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UNIVERSITY INFO
Location.........................................................................Storrs, Conn.
Founded..................................................................................... 1881
Enrollment............................................................................... 32,669
Colors...................................................... National Flag Blue & White
Nickname............................................................................... Huskies
Conference..................................................... BIG EAST Conference
President.............................................................. Dr. Radenka Maric
Director of Athletics.....................................................David Benedict
Senior Woman Administrator...................................... Annie Fiorvanti
Home Court................................................Gampel Pavilion (10,167)
.............................................................................XL Center (15,558)

TEAM INFORMATION
2021-22 Record........................................................................... 30-6

Home......................................................................................... 13-1
Away........................................................................................... 8-2
Neutral......................................................................................... 9-3

BIG EAST Conference Record.................................................... 16-1
Home........................................................................................... 8-1
Away........................................................................................... 8-0
Finish......................................................................................... First
Tournament....................................................................Champions

NCAA Tournament.............................................................Runner-Up
AP Final Ranking........................................................................... 5th
USA Today Final Ranking............................................................. 2nd
Starters Returning/Lost.................................................................. 3/2
Letterwinners Returning/Lost......................................................... 8/4
Newcomers....................................................................................... 4

PROGRAM HISTORY
All-Time Record........................................................1,241-312 (.799)
Gampel Pavilion Record................................................360-21 (.945)
XL Center Record..........................................................185-15 (.925)
All-Time Conference Record.........................................558-90 (.861)
Conference Regular Season Titles................................................. 28
....................... 1989, ‘90, ‘91, ‘94, ‘95, ‘96, ‘97, ‘98, ‘99, ‘00, ‘01, ‘02,
. ‘03, ‘04, ‘07, ‘08, ‘09, ‘10, ‘11, ‘14, ‘15, ‘16, ‘17, ‘18, ‘19, ‘20, ‘21, ‘22
Conference Tournament Record.....................................94-13 (.879)
Conference Tournament Titles........................................................ 27
.............................. 1989, ‘91, ‘94, ‘95, ‘96, ‘97, ‘98, ‘99, ‘00, ‘01, ‘02,
. ‘03, ‘04, ‘07, ‘08, ‘09, ‘10, ‘11, ‘14, ‘15, ‘16, ‘17, ‘18, ‘19, ‘20, ‘21, ‘22
NCAA Tournament Appearances.................................................... 33
NCAA Tournament Record............................................125-21 (.856)
Final Four Appearances................................................................. 22
NCAA Championships.................................................................... 11
............................... 1995, ‘00, ‘02, ‘03, ‘04, ‘09, ‘10, ‘13, ‘14, ‘15, ‘16

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS
Asst. Director/WBB Contact........................................ Anna LaBonte
Cell Phone....................................................................860-617-6092
Email..........................................................anna.labonte@uconn.edu
Asst.. Director of Athletics/Athletic Communications..............Bill Peterson

2022-23 QUICK FACTS
WOMEN’S BASKETBALL STAFF
Head Coach.............................................................. Geno Auriemma
Alma Mater..............................................................West Chester ‘81
Career Record (38th Yr.)..........................................1,149-150 (.885)
Associate Head Coach....................................................Chris Dailey
Alma Mater.......................................................................Rutgers ‘82
Assistant Coach............................................................ Jamelle Elliott
Alma Mater........................................................................ UConn ‘96
Assistant Coach........................................................... Morgan Valley
Alma Mater........................................................................ UConn ‘05
WBB Office Phone......................................................(860) 486-4756

ROSTER INFORMATION	 Stats from 2021-22
Returning Starters (3)	 HT	 CL	 POS	 GP-GS	 PPG	 RPG	APG	 BPG	SPG
3	 Aaliyah Edwards	 6-3	 Jr.	 F	 36-26	 7.9	 5.1	 1.4	 0.5	 1.1
5	 Paige Bueckers*	 5-11	 Jr.	 G	 17-13	 14.6	 4.0	 3.9	 0.6	 1.5
35	 Azzi Fudd	 5-11	 So.	 G	 25-17	 12.1	 2.7	 1.0	 0.7	 1.0

Returning Letterwinners (5)	HT	 CL	 POS	 GP-GS	 PPG	 RPG	APG	 BPG	SPG
10	 Nika Mühl	 5-10	 So.	 G	 33-19	 3.8	 3.0	 2.6	 0.2	 1.4
14	 Dorka Juhász	 6-5	 Gr.	 F	 32-15	 7.3	 5.7	 1.7	 0.5	 0.5
33	 Caroline Ducharme	 6-2	 So.	 G	 31-11	 9.8	 3.2	 1.3	 0.5	 0.9
42	 Amari DeBerry	 6-5	 So.	 F	 16-0	 1.6	 0.6	 0.8	 0.4	 0.2
44	 Aubrey Griffin	 6-1	 R-Jr.	 F	 0-0	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0

Newcomers (4)	 HT	 CL	 POS	 NOTES
11	 Lou Lopez Sénéchal	 6-1	 Gr.	 G/F	 Graduate transfer from Fairfield
							       31-31	 19.5	 4.6	 1.1	 0.4	 1.0
21	 Inês Bettencourt	 5-9	 Fr.	 G	 First UConn player from Portugal
25	 Ice Brady*	 6-3	 Fr.	 F	 No. 5-ranked recruit
34	 Ayanna Patterson	 6-2	 Fr.	 F	 No. 4-ranked recruit
*-will miss 2022-23 season with injury

Losses (4)		  HT	 CL	 POS	 GP-GS	 PPG	 RPG	APG	 BPG	SPG
13	 Christyn Williams	 5-11	 Sr.	 G	 33-33	 14.2	 3.4	 2.3	 0.4	 1.5
20	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 6-5	 Sr.	 F	 33-31	 9.2	 7.5	 3.5	 1.7	 1.2
22	 Evina Westbrook	 6-0	 R-Sr.	 G	 36-15	 9.0	 3.7	 3.1	 0.2	 1.4
32	 Piath Gabriel	 6-5	 So.	 F	 13-0	 3.0	 1.9	 0.2	 0.0	 0.1

RADIO INFORMATION
Flagship Station................................................................ ESPN 97-9
Play-by-Play Announcer.................................................... Bob Joyce
Email..........................................................bobjoyce27@hotmail.com
Analyst........................................................................... Debbie Fiske
Station Address........... 10 Columbus Blvd. # 10, Hartford, CT 06106

SOCIAL MEDIA
Facebook.........................................................................../uconnwbb
Twitter............................................................................. @uconnwbb
Instagram............................................................................uconnwbb
TikTok.................................................................................uconnwbb
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NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO.	 NAME	 HT	 POS	 YR	 EXP	 HOMETOWN	 PREV. SCHOOL	
3	 Aaliyah Edwards	 6-3	 F	 Jr.	 2L	 Kingston, Ontario	 Crestwood Prep College	
5	 Paige Bueckers	 5-11	 G	 Jr.	 2L	 Hopkins, Minn.	 Hopkins HS	
10	 Nika Mühl	 5-10	 G	 Jr.	 2L	 Zagreb, Croatia	 Ill. Gimnazija Zagreb	
11	 Lou Lopez Sénéchal	 6-1	 G/F	 Gr.	 4L	 Grenoble, France	 Fairfield	
14	 Dorka Juhász	 6-5	 F	 Gr.	 4L	 Pecs, Hungary	 Ohio State	
21	 Inês Bettencourt	 5-9	 G	 Fr.	 HS	 São Miguel, Portugal	 Clube União Sportiva	
25	 Ice Brady	 6-3	 F	 Fr.	 HS	 San Diego, Calif. 	 Cathedral Catholic HS	
33	 Caroline Ducharme	 6-2	 G	 Fr.	 1L	 Milton, Mass.	 Noble & Greenough School	
34	 Ayanna Patterson	 6-2	 F	 Fr.	 1L	 Fort Wayne, Ind. 	 Homestead HS	
35	 Azzi Fudd	 5-11	 G	 So.	 1L	 Arlington, Va.	 St. John’s College HS	
42	 Amari DeBerry	 6-5	 F	 So.	 1L	 Williamsville, N.Y. 	 Williamsville South HS	
44	 Aubrey Griffin	 6-1	 G	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Ossining, N.Y.	 Ossining HS	

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
NO.	 NAME	 HT	 POS	 YR	 EXP	 HOMETOWN	 PREV. SCHOOL	
21	 Inês Bettencourt	 5-9	 G	 Fr.	 HS	 São Miguel, Portugal	 Clube União Sportiva	
25	 Ice Brady	 6-3	 F	 Fr.	 HS	 San Diego, Calif. 	 Cathedral Catholic HS	
5	 Paige Bueckers	 5-11	 G	 Jr.	 2L	 Hopkins, Minn.	 Hopkins HS	
42	 Amari DeBerry	 6-5	 F	 So.	 1L	 Williamsville, N.Y. 	 Williamsville South HS	
33	 Caroline Ducharme	 6-2	 G	 Fr.	 1L	 Milton, Mass.	 Noble & Greenough School	
3	 Aaliyah Edwards	 6-3	 F	 Jr.	 2L	 Kingston, Ontario	 Crestwood Prep College	
35	 Azzi Fudd	 5-11	 G	 So.	 1L	 Arlington, Va.	 St. John’s College HS	
44	 Aubrey Griffin	 6-1	 G	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Ossining, N.Y.	 Ossining HS	
14	 Dorka Juhász	 6-5	 F	 Gr.	 4L	 Pecs, Hungary	 Ohio State	
11	 Lou Lopez Sénéchal	 6-1	 G/F	 Gr.	 4L	 Grenoble, France	 Fairfield	
10	 Nika Mühl	 5-10	 G	 Jr.	 2L	 Zagreb, Croatia	 Ill. Gimnazija Zagreb	
34	 Ayanna Patterson	 6-2	 F	 Fr.	 1L	 Fort Wayne, Ind. 	 Homestead HS	

COACHING STAFF
HEAD COACH: Geno Auriemma (West Chester ‘81) 38th Season
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH: Chris Dailey (Rutgers ‘82) 38th Season
ASSISTANT COACH: Jamelle Elliott (UConn ‘96) 15th Season
ASSISTANT COACH: Morgan Valley (UConn ‘05) Second Season
ASST. AD / WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ADMINISTRATION: Sarah Darras (Fairfield ‘94) 29th Season

ROSTER BREAKDOWNS
CLASS
Graduate Students (2): Dorka Juhász, Lou Lopez 
Sénéchal
Juniors (4): Paige Bueckers, Aaliyah Edwards, 
Aubrey Griffin, Nika Mühl
Sophomores (3): Amari DeBerry, Caroline 
Ducharme, Azzi Fudd
Freshmen (3): Inês Bettencourt, Ice Brady, Ayanna 
Patterson

POSITION
Guard (6): Inês Bettencourt, Paige Bueckers, 
Caroline Ducharme, Azzi Fudd, Lou Lopez 
Sénéchal, Nika Mühl
Forward (6): Ice Brady, Amari DeBerry, Aaliyah 
Edwards, Aubrey Griffin, Dorka Juhász, Ayanna 
Patterson

HOME STATE/COUNTRY
California (1): Ice Brady
Indiana (1): Ayanna Patterson
Massachusetts (1): Caroline Ducharme
Minnesota (1): Paige Bueckers
New York (2): Amari DeBerry, Aubrey Griffin
Virginia (1): Azzi Fudd
Canada (1): Aaliyah Edwards
Croatia (1): Nika Mühl
France (1): Lou Lopez Sénéchal
Hungary (1): Dorka Juhász
Portugal (1): Inês Bettencourt

PRONUNCIATION
Geno Auriemma	 or-ee-EHM-uh
Inês Bettencourt	 ee-NEZSH bet-ten-QUART
Paige Bueckers	 BECK-ers
Amari DeBerry	 uh-MAR-ee
Caroline Ducharme	 due-SHARM
Azzi Fudd	 AYE-zee
Dorka Juhász	 YOU-hasz
Lou Lopez Sénéchal	 sen-eh-shawl
Nika Mühl	 NEE-kuh mule
Ayanna Patterson	 ayy-AH-nuh



6

UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE

2022-23 UCONN HUSKIES2022-23 UCONN HUSKIES

3 | AALIYAH EDWARDS
F | 6-3 | Jr.

Kingston, Ontario

5 | PAIGE BUECKERS
G | 5-11 | Jr.

Hopkins, Minn.
“BECK-ers”

10 | NIKA MÜHL
G | 5-10 | Jr.

Zagreb, Croatia
“NEE-kuh mule”

11 | LOU LOPEZ SÉNÉCHAL
G/F | 6-1 | Gr.

Grenoble, France
“sen-eh-shawl”

14 | DORKA JUHÁSZ
F | 6-5 | Gr.

Pecs, Hungary
“YOU-hasz”

21 | INÊS BETTENCOURT
G | 5-9 | Fr.

São Miguel, Portugal
“ee-NEZSH bet-ten-QUART”

25 | ICE BRADY
F | 6-3 | Fr.

San Diego, Calif.

34 | AYANNA PATTERSON
F | 6-2 | Fr.

Fort Wayne, Ind.
“ayy-AH-nuh”

33 | CAROLINE DUCHARME
G | 6-2 | Fr.

Milton, Mass.
“due-SHARM”

35 | AZZI FUDD
G | 5-11 | So.

Arlington, Va.
“AYE-zee”

42 | AMARI DEBERRY
F | 6-5 | So.

Williamsville, N.Y.
“uh-MAR-ee”

44 | AUBREY GRIFFIN
F | 6-1 | R-Jr.
Ossining, N.Y.

GENO AURIEMMA
Head Coach
38th Season

“or-ee-EHM-uh”

CHRIS DAILEY
Associate Head Coach

38th Season

JAMELLE ELLIOTT
Assistant Coach

15th Season

MORGAN VALLEY
Assistant Coach
Second Season
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UCONN 
WOMEN’S BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Location Time TV
Sun., Nov. 6 KUTZTOWN (exh.) Hartford, Conn. / XL Center 1 p.m. CW20
Thurs., Nov. 10 NORTHEASTERN Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 7 p.m. SNY
Mon., Nov. 14 TEXAS Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 6:30 p.m. FS1
Sun., Nov. 20 NC STATE Hartford, Conn. / XL Center 1 p.m. FS1

PHIL KNIGHT LEGACY
Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Duke Portland, Ore. 6 p.m. ESPN2/ESPNU
Sun., Nov. 27 vs. Oregon State/Iowa Portland, Ore. TBA TBA
Fri., Dec. 2 PROVIDENCE* Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 7 p.m. SNY

JIMMY V WOMEN’S CLASSIC
Sun., Dec. 4 at Notre Dame South Bend, Ind. 3 p.m. ABC
Thurs., Dec. 8 PRINCETON Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 7 p.m. SNY
Sun., Dec. 11 at Maryland College Park, Md. 3 p.m. ABC

BASKETBALL HALL OF FAME WOMEN’S CHALLENGE
Sun., Dec. 18 vs. Florida State Uncasville, Conn. 1 p.m. ESPN
Wed., Dec. 21 SETON HALL* Hartford, Conn. / XL Center Noon SNY
Wed., Dec. 28 at Creighton* Omaha, Neb. 8:30 p.m. SNY
Sat., Dec. 31 MARQUETTE* Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 2 p.m. SNY
Tues., Jan. 3 at Butler* Indianapolis, Ind. 7 p.m. SNY
Thurs., Jan. 5 at Xavier* Cincinnati, Ohio 7 p.m. SNY
Sun., Jan. 8 DEPAUL* Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 1:30 p.m. SNY
Wed., Jan. 11 at St. John’s* Elmont, N.Y. 8 p.m. SNY
Sun., Jan. 15 GEORGETOWN* Hartford, Conn. / XL Center 4 p.m. SNY
Thurs, Jan. 19 at Seton Hall* South Orange, N.J. 7 p.m. SNY
Sat., Jan. 21 BUTLER* Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion Noon SNY
Thurs., Jan. 26 at Tennessee Knoxville, Tenn. 8 p.m. ESPN
Sun., Jan. 29 VILLANOVA* Hartford, Conn. / XL Center 2 p.m. CBS Sports Network
Wed., Feb. 1 at Providence* Providence, R.I. 7 p.m. SNY
Sun., Feb. 5 SOUTH CAROLINA Hartford, Conn. / XL Center Noon FOX
Wed., Feb. 8 at Marquette* Milwaukee, Wis. 8 p.m. SNY
Sat., Feb. 11 at Georgetown* Washington, D.C. 5 p.m. SNY
Wed., Feb. 15 CREIGHTON* Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 7 p.m. SNY
Sat., Feb. 18 at Villanova* Villanova, Pa. 2:30 p.m. FOX
Tues., Feb. 21 ST. JOHN’S* Hartford, Conn. / XL Center 7 p.m. SNY
Sat., Feb. 25 at DePaul* Chicago, Ill. 2 p.m. FOX
Mon., Feb. 27 XAVIER* Storrs, Conn. / Gampel Pavilion 7 p.m. CBS Sports Network

All times Eastern | *-BIG EAST Conference game | Home games in CAPS

20
22

-2
3
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Entering his 38th season in 2022-23, Geno Auriemma has redefined the meaning of success 
in as head coach of the University of Connecticut women’s basketball program. During his 
illustrious tenure, Auriemma has transformed the Huskies into an unmatched program of 
excellence.

Arriving to Storrs prior to the 1985-86 season, Auriemma has taken a program with just one 
winning season to its current state, which includes 11 NCAA Championships, 22 Final Fours, 
six perfect seasons and 55 conference championships.

A 2006 inductee to both the Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame and the Women’s 
Basketball Hall of Fame, Auriemma became just the fourth women’s basketball coach to 
reach 1,000 career wins on Dec. 19, 2017. He was the fastest coach to reach the mark, doing 
so in his 1,135th career game, and owns the best win percentage in the sport (.885).

Auriemma has been named Naismith National Coach of the Year eight times, AP National 
Coach of the Year nine times, WBCA National Coach of the Year seven times and conference 
coach of the year 16 times.

Under Auriemma, 26 Huskies have been selected as WBCA All-Americans for 46 total recog-
nitions while a Husky has been named National Player of the Year 14 times.

He is the first coach in women’s basketball history to guide a team to five consecutive Final 
Four appearances on two separate occasions and the current run of 14 consecutive Final 
Fours is also a record.

Off the court, the Huskies boast a perfect 100 percent graduation rate among four-year stu-
dent-athletes while regularly participating in community service and outreach.

As members of the American Athletic Conference from 2013-20, UConn won the league’s 
regular season and tournament titles in each season while not dropping a game in confer-
ence play. UConn has swept both conference titles in the same year 22 times under Auriem-
ma and a total of 25 Huskies have been named conference player of the year.

Auriemma served as head coach of the U.S. Women’s National team for eight years, leading 
Team USA to the 2012 and 2016 Olympic gold medals. He also led the United States to gold 
in the 2010 and 2014 FIBA World Championships.

Auriemma is a 1981 graduate of West Chester with a bachelor of arts in political science. He 
and his wife, Kathy, have three children and three grandchildren.

GENO AURIEMMA
HEAD COACH | 37TH SEASON | WEST CHESTER ‘81

THE AURIEMMA FILE
COACHING HIGHLIGHTS
• Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame
• Women’s Basketball Hall of Fame
• Eight-time Naismith National Coach of the Year
• Nine-time AP National Coach of the Year
• Seven-time WBCA National Coach of the Year
• 15-time Conference Coach of the Year
• 11 NCAA Championships
• 45 WBCA All-Americans
• Eight National Players of the Year
• Three Olympic Gold Medals
• 16 Olympians

COACHING EXPERIENCE
• Head Coach, UConn, 1985-pres.
• Asst. Coach, Virginia, 1981-85
• Asst. Coach, Bishop Kenrick HS, 1979-81
• Asst. Coach, St. Joseph’s, 1978-79

• Head Coach, U.S. Women’s National Team, 
2009-16
• Asst. Coach, U.S. Women’s National Team, 
2000
• Head Coach, U.S U18 National Team, 2000

EDUCATION
Degree: B.A. Political Science
Alma Mater: West Chester ‘81

PERSONAL
Birth Place: Montella, Italy
Hometown: Norristown, Pa.
Family: Married to Kathy Auriemma; has three 
children: Jenna, Alysa and Michael; has three 
grandsons
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CAREER HONORS
NAISMITH NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR
1995, ‘97, ‘00, ‘02, ‘08, ‘09, ‘16, ‘17

AP NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR
1995, ‘97, ‘00, ‘03, ‘08, ‘09, ‘11, ‘16, ‘17

WBCA NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR
1997, ‘00, ‘02, ‘08, ‘09, ‘11, ‘16, ‘17

CONFERENCE COACH OF THE YEAR
‘89, ‘95, ‘97, ‘00, ‘02, ‘03, ‘08, ‘09, ‘10, ‘11, ‘14, ‘15, ‘16, ‘17, ‘19, ‘20, ‘21

NAISMITH MEMORIAL BASKETBALL HALL OF FAME - Class of 2006

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL HALL OF FAME - Class of 2006

MILESTONE WINS
1	 at Iona, 11/23/85 (73-67)
100	 vs. Iowa State, 12/31/90 (69-56)
200	 vs. Pitt, 1/2/95 (100-67)
300	 vs. Rhode Island, 11/29/97 (101-38)
400	 at Illinois, 12/10/00 (97-55)
500	 vs. Texas, 4/6/03 (71-69)
600	 vs. Sacred Heart, 12/31/06 (82-40)
700	 vs. Hofstra, 11/27/09 (91-46)
800	 vs. Notre Dame, 3/6/12 (63-54)
900	 vs. Cincinnati, 2/3/15 (96-36)
1,000	 vs. Oklahoma, 12/19/17 (88-64)
1,100	 at Tennessee, 1/21/21 (67-61)

Year	 Overall	 Pct.	 Conf.	 Pct.	 NCAA Tournament
1985-86	 12-15	 .444	 4-12	 .250	 --
1986-87	 14-13	 .519	 9-7	 .563	 --
1987-88	 17-11	 .607	 9-7	 .563	 --
1988-89	 24-6#*	 .800	 13-2	 .867	 First Round
1989-90	 25-6#	 .806	 14-2	 .875	 Second Round
1990-91	 29-5#*	 .853	 14-2	 .875	 Final Four
1991-92	 23-11	 .676	 13-5	 .722	 Second Round
1992-93	 18-11	 .621	 12-6	 .667	 First Round
1993-94	 30-3#*	 .936	 17-1	 .994	 Final Eight
1994-95	 35-0#*	 1.000	 18-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
1995-96	 34-4#*	 .895	 17-1	 .944	 Final Four
1996-97	 33-1#*	 .971	 18-0	 1.000	 Final Eight
1997-98	 34-3#*	 .919	 17-1	 .944	 Final Eight
1998-99	 29-5#*	 .853	 17-1	 .944	 Sweet 16
1999-00	 36-1#*	 .973	 16-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2000-01	 32-3#*	 .914	 15-1	 .938	 Final Four
2001-02	 39-0#*	 1.000	 16-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2002-03	 37-1#	 .973	 16-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2003-04	 31-4#	 .886	 14-2	 .875	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2004-05	 25-8*	 .758	 13-3	 .867	 Sweet 16
2005-06	 32-5*	 .865	 14-2	 .875	 Final Eight
2006-07	 32-4# 	 .889	 16-0	 1.000	 Final Eight
2007-08	 36-2#*	 .947	 15-1	 .944	 Final Four
2008-09	 39-0#*	 1.000	 16-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2009-10	 39-0#*	 1.000	 16-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2010-11	 36-2#*	 .947	 16-0	 1.000	 Final Four
2011-12	 33-5*	 .868	 13-3	 .813	 Final Four
2012-13	 35-4	 .897	 14-2	 .875	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2013-14	 40-0#*	 1.000	 18-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2014-15	 38-1#*	 .974	 18-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2015-16	 38-0#*	 1.000	 18-0	 1.000	 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2016-17	 36-1#*	 .973	 16-0	 1.000	 Final Four
2017-18	 36-1#*	 .973	 16-0	 1.000	 Final Four
2018-19	 35-3#*	 .921	 16-0	 1.000	 Final Four
2019-20	 29-3#*	 .906	 16-0	 1.000	 Tournament Canceled
2020-21	 28-2#*	 .933	 18-0	 1.000	 Final Four
2021-22	 30-6#*	 .833	 16-1	 .941	 National Finalist
37 Seasons	 1,149-150	 .885	 554-62	 .899	 11 NATIONAL TITLES
# - Conference Regular Season Champions       
* - Conference Tournament Champions

Alabama	 2	 0	 1.000
Albany	 2	 0	 1.000
Arizona	 1	 1	 .500
Arizona State	 2	 1	 .667
Arkansas	 2	 1	 .667
Army	 2	 0	 1.000
Auburn	 4	 0	 1.000
Ball State 	 1	 1	  .500
Baylor	 5	 4	 .556
Boston College	 34	 9	  .791
Boston University	 5	 0	 1.000
Brown	 1	 0	 1.000
Buffalo	 3	 0	 1.000
Butler	 2	 0	 1.000
BYU	 3	 0	 1.000
California	 6	 1	  .857
Cal Davis	 2	 0	 1.000
Cal Northridge	 1	 0	 1.000
Cal Santa Barbara 	 2	 0	  1.000  
Central Connecticut	 4	 0	 1.000
Chattanooga	 2	 0	 1.000
Cincinnati	 23	 0	 1.000
Clemson	 3	 1	   .750
Cleveland State	 1	 0	 1.000
Colgate	 5	 0	 1.000
College of Charleston	 3	 0	 1.00
Colorado State	 3	 0	 1.000
Coppin State	 1	 0	 1.000
Cornell	 1	 0	 1.000
Creighton	 5	 0	 1.000
Dartmouth	 2	 0	 1.000
Dayton	 4	 0	 1.000
Denver	 1	 0	 1.000
DePaul	 21	 0	 1.000
Drexel	 2	 0	 1.000
Duke	 11	 3	   .786
Duquesne	 3	 0 	 1.000        
E. Washington	 1	 0	 1.000
ECU	 12	 0	 1.000
Fairfield	 8	 0	 1.000
Fairleigh Dickinson	 1	 0	 1.000
Florida	 2	 0	 1.000
FIU	 1	 0	 1.000
Florida State	 9	 0	 1.000
Fordham	 1	 0	 1.000

George Mason	 2	 0	 1.000
Geo. Washington	 4	 0	 1.000
Georgetown	 47	 3	  .940
Georgia	 3	 1	     .750
Georgia State	 1	 0	 1.000
Georgia Tech	 2	 1	 .667
Green Bay	 2	 0	 1.000
Hampton 	 1	 0	 1.000
Hartford 	 14	 0	 1.000
Harvard	 1	 0	 1.000
Hawaii	 2	 1	  .666
High Point	 1	 0	 1.000
Hofstra	 2	 0	 1.000
Holy Cross	 19	 1	  .950
Houston	 10	 0	 1.000
Howard	 2	 0	 1.000
Idaho	 1	 0	 1.000
Idaho State	 1	 0	 1.000          
Illinois	 3	 0	 1.000
Indiana	 1	 0	 1.000
Indiana State	 1	 0	 1.000
Iona	 5	 0	 1.000
Iowa	 5	 2	  .714
Iowa State	 2	 1	 .667
Kansas	 2	 0	 1.000
Kansas State	 3	 0	 1.000
Kentucky	 4	 1	  .800
Lafayette	 2	 0	 1.000
La Salle 	 0	 3	 .000
Lehigh	 4	 0	 1.000
Long Island	 2	 0 	 1.000
LSU	 8	 1 	 .889
Louisiana Tech	 5	 2	 .714
Louisville	 18	 3	  .857
Loyola (Md.)	 1	 0	 1.000
Maine	 3	 0	 1.000
Manhattan	 1	 0	 1.000
Marist	 4	 0	 1.000
Marquette	 15	 0	 1.000
Maryland	 6	 0	 1.000
Massachusetts	 3	 1	  .750
Memphis	 12	 0	 1.000
Mercer	 1	 0	 1.000
Miami	 18	 5	  .783
Michigan State	 2	 1	 .667

Minnesota	 3	 0	 1.000
Mississippi State	 3	 1	 .750
Monmouth	 1	 0	 1.000
Morgan State	 1	 0	 1.000
NC State	 7	 2	  .778
Nebraska	 3	 0	 1.000
Nevada	 1	 0	 1.000
New Hampshire	 1	 1	  .500
Niagara	 1	 0	 1.000
North Carolina	 7	 4	 .636
UNC Charlotte	 1	 0	 1.000
Northeastern	 4	 1	  .800
Northern Arizona	 1	 0	 1.000
Northern Colorado	 1	 0	 1.000
Northwestern	 1	 0	 1.000
Notre Dame	 38	 12	 .760
Oakland (Mich.)	 2	 0	 1.000
Ohio State	 6	 0	 1.000
Oklahoma	 13	 0	 1.000
Old Dominion	 7	 1	 .875
Ole Miss	 1	 0	 1.000
Oregon	 3	 2	 .600
Oregon State	 2	 0	 1.000
Pacific	 2	 0	 1.000
Penn State	 9	 0	 1.000
Pennsylvania	 1	 0	 1.000
Pepperdine	 4	 0	 1.000
Pittsburgh	 41	 4	  .911
Prairie View A&M	 2	 0	 1.000
Providence	 42	 10	  .808
Purdue	 6	 1	  .857
Queens	 1	 0	  1.000
Quinnipiac	 2	 0	 1.000
Rhode Island	 8	 0	  1.000
Richmond	 2	 0	 1.000
Robert Morris	 1	 0	 1.000
Rutgers	 34	 6	  .850
St. Bonaventure	 1	 0	 1.000
St. Francis (BK)	 1	 0	 1.000
St. Francis (Pa.)	 3	 0	 1.000
St. John’s	 46	 8	   .852
St. Joseph’s (Pa.)	 5	 1	  .833
St. Louis	 1	 0	 1.000
St. Peter’s (N.J.)	 1	 0	  1.000
Sacred Heart	 2	 0	 1.000

San Diego State	 2	 1	  .667
San Francisco	 2	 0 	 1.000
Seton Hall	 52	 2	  .962
Siena	 1	 0	 1.000
SMU	 11	 0	 1.000
Southern	 1	 0	 1.000
Southern California	 2	 0	 1.000
South Carolina	 9	 3	 .750
So. Mississippi	 1	 0	 1.000
Stanford	 12	 7	  .632
Stony Brook	 1	 0	 1.000
Syracuse	 39	 6	  .867
Temple	 16	 0	 1.000
Tennessee	 16	 9	 .640
Tenn. Christian	 1	 0	 1.000
Texas	 9	 0	 1.000
Texas A&M	 3	 0	 1.000
Toledo	 1	 0	 1.000
Towson	 2	 0	 1.000
Tulane	 12	 0	 1.000
Tulsa	 10	 0	 1.000
UCF	 14	 0	 1.000
UCLA	 6	 0	 1.000
UMass Lowell	 1	 0	 1.000
UMBC	 1	 0	 1.000
UNLV	 1	 0	 1.000
USF	 33	 0	 1.000
U.S. International	 0	 1	  .000
Vanderbilt	 6	 2	 .750	
Vermont	 4	 0	 1.000
Villanova	 39	 12	  .764
Virginia	 6	 2	  .776
Va. Common.	 1	 0	   1.000
Virginia Tech	 10	 1	  .909
Wake Forest	 3	 0	 1.000
Washington	 3	 0	 1.000
West Virginia	 24	 0	 1.000
Western Kentucky	 1	 0	 1.000
Western Michigan	 1	 0	 1.000
Wichita State	 1	 0	 1.000
Wright State	 3	 0	 1.000
Xavier	 5	 0	 1.000
Yale	 1	 0	 1.000

AURIEMMA ALL-TIME VS. OPPONENTS

AURIEMMA YEAR-BY-YEAR
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AURIEMMA YEAR-BY-YEAR
CHRIS
DAILEY
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH | 38TH SEASON | RUTGERS ‘82

In 37 seasons in Storrs, Hall of Fame associate head coach Chris Dailey has been instrumental in building UConn into an unmatched nation-
al power with head coach Geno Auriemma. The duo has led the Huskies to 11 NCAA Championships and 55 conference titles.

Arriving at Connecticut with Auriemma in 1985, Dailey is the coordinator of UConn’s highly successful recruiting efforts. The duo transformed 
the program from one that only had one winning season to an annual powerhouse, including 46 All-Americans, 22 Final Fours and six perfect 
seasons. Dailey served as the program’s primary assistant from 1985-88 before being promoted to associate head coach in 1988.

Dailey was inducted into the Women’s Basketball Hall of Fame as a member of the Class of 2018. She is one of the first assistant coaches to 
earn a spot in the hall of fame. In 2013, Dailey was inducted into the Connecticut Women’s Basketball Hall of Fame. She was also selected 
to the New Jersey Sports Writers Association Hall of Fame in 2002 and was honored with the NJSWA’s Distinguished Service to Basketball 
Award. Dailey earned the 2019 Joe Lapchick Character Award.

Dailey has stepped in and served as a head coach for the Huskies seven times, leading the Huskies to a 13-0 record. In 1989, she directed 
UConn to the BIG EAST Tournament title – the program’s first – while Auriemma served a suspension. She led the team to the 1997 BIG 
EAST Tournament championship while Auriemma dealt with the death of his father. She filled in for two regular season games vs. Wichita 
State and Tulsa in the 2018-19 season and one regular season game vs. Oklahoma in 2019-20. Dailey coached UConn in the first two games 
of the 2021 NCAA Tournament and during a regular season contest at Creighton in 2022.

In addition to her coaching duties, Dailey is involved with numerous regional charitable efforts. She has served as an honorary chair for 
the Multiple Sclerosis Association’s Connecticut chapter, the Food Allergy Network, March of Dimes-Women in Sports Celebration, Camp 
Courant and the Manchester Area Conference of Churches. In 1997, she was named the Connecticut Trails Counsel’s Woman of Distinction 
by the Girl Scouts Association.

Prior to Connecticut, Dailey served as an assistant coach at her alma mater, Rutgers, from 1983-85. Before that, she was an assistant coach 
at Cornell (1982-83).

Dailey earned a master’s degree in educational administration from UConn in 1999. In 2005, she was honored with the Distinguished Alumna 
Award from the Neag School of Education Alumni Society.

A native of New Brunswick, N.J., Dailey competed collegiately for nationally ranked Rutgers from 1978-82. She served as a team captain in 
her junior and senior seasons. As a senior in 1981-82, Dailey led Rutgers to the AIAW Division I National Championship.

Dailey graduated from Rutgers in 1982 with a bachelor’s degree in health and physical education. She was inducted into the Rutgers Athlet-
ics Hall of Fame in 1992 as a member of the 1982 AIAW Championship team.
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JAMELLE
ELLIOTT
ASSiSTANT COACH | 15TH SEASON | UCONN ‘96

A standout student-athlete and member of UConn’s first NCAA Championship team, Jamelle Elliottt is in her 15th season as an assistant coach for the 
women’s basketball team entering the 2022-23 season.

Elliott was previously on the staff from 1998-2009, helping coach UConn to five national championships. She officially rejoined the staff for the 2020-21 
season after serving in an interim role at the end of the 2019-20 season.

A four-year letterwinner, Elliott helped build the UConn women’s basketball dynasty and finished her career ranked No. 2 among UConn’s all-time rebound-
ing leaders (1,054), No. 5 in Big East career rebounding (558) and No. 11 in UConn career scoring (1,387).

Elliott, at the time, became only the second player in UConn history to surpass the 1,000 point and 1,000 rebound milestones. She is among the UConn 
career leaders for games played with 135, never missing a single game or practice in her four collegiate years. In her four years as a player, UConn posted 
an overall record of 117-18.

Elliott served as the head coach at Cincinnati from 2009-18. The Bearcats earned two postseason berths and every student-athlete who exhausted their 
eligibility earned their degree.

After Cincinnati, Elliott returned to UConn to serve as the Associate Athletic Director for The National C Club. The National C Club is an alumni student-ath-
lete organization comprised of UConn’s alumni athletes that competed at least one year while a member of a varsity sport during their time at UConn 
(www.nationalcclub.com). The C Club’s primary objective is to connect alumni athletes with each other as well as UConn’s current student-athletes through 
mentorship, networking, and internship opportunities.

Elliott graduated from Connecticut in 1996 with a degree in business management. She earned her master’s in sport management from UConn in 1997.

MORGAN
VALLEY
ASSiSTANT COACH | SECOND SEASON | UCONN ‘05

Morgan Valley enters her first season as an assistant coach on Geno Auriemma’s staff in 2021-22. A three-time national champion for the Huskies as a 
student-athlete, Valley brings 16 years of coaching experience back to Storrs.

Valley spent the past two seasons as the head coach at Hartford. She has coached in the Atlantic Coast Conference, America East, Atlantic 10, BIG EAST, 
Colonial Athletic Association, Pac-12 and the Patriot League.

Prior to Hartford, Valley spent two seasons as an assistant at Arizona, where she helped the Wildcats secure their highest-ranked recruiting class in pro-
gram history in 2018. She also assisted the team to the 2019 WNIT Championship.

Valley served as an assistant coach at Washington from 2015-17, helping the western Huskies to their first-ever Final Four in 2016. She was instrumental 
in developing Kelsey Plum, Washington’s first All-American in program history.

Valley also had coaching stints at Virginia Tech (2014-15), UMass (2010-14), Towson (2008-10), New Hampshire (2007-2008) and Holy Cross (2005-07). 
She began her coaching career at UConn as a student assistant from 2004-05.

As a player for UConn from 2000-04, Valley was a member of the 2002, ’03 and ’04 NCAA Championship teams, including the 2001-02 undefeated season. 
She appeared in 108 games at UConn and totaled 282 points and 263 rebounds.

Valley graduated from UConn with a degree in human development and family studies.
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14
GRADUATE STUDENT | FORWARD | 6-5 | PECS, HUNGARY | OHIO STATE

AS A GRADUATE STUDENT (2021-22)
Played in 32 games with 15 starts ... averaged 7.3 points per game ... second on team with 5.7 rebounds 
per game ... notched a double-double with 10 points and 10 rebounds vs. Mercer (3/19) ... scored 13 
points vs. Marquette (3/6) ... notched 14 points and 10 rebounds vs. Providence (2/27) ... had 21 points, 
four rebounds and four assists at Marquette (2/13) ... notched 22 points, eight rebounds and four assists 
vs. DePaul (2/11) ... grabbed 12 rebounds and added eight points and four assists at DePaul (1/26) ... 
notched 16 points and nine rebounds at St. John’s (1/23) ... tallied 12 points and nine rebounds vs. Se-
ton Hall (1/21) ... scored 10 points vs. Creighton (1/9) ... had 15 points and eight rebounds vs. Louisville 
(12/19) ... notched 16 points and 16 rebounds vs. UCLA (12/11) ... grabbed 10 rebounds at Seton Hall 
(12/3) ... made UConn debut vs. Arkansas (11/14).

AS A JUNIOR AT OHIO STATE (2020-21)
Started and appeared in 17 games ... led the team and ranked 21st nationally with 11.1 rebounds per 
game ... second on team with 14.6 points per game ... recorded 12 double-doubles ... matched career 
high with 27 points vs. Miami (OH) (12/10) ... tied career high with 16 rebounds vs. Maryland (1/25).

AS A SOPHOMORE AT OHIO STATE (2019-20)
Started and appeared in 31 games ... led the team in scoring and rebounding for the second consecutive 
year, averaging 13.2 points and 9.4 rebounds per game ... had 10 double-doubles which was fourth in the 
Big Ten ... one of just three players 6-4 or taller nationally with 40 three-pointers made ... her 40 threes 
were second-most on the team and she was also second on the team with a 39.6 shooting percentage 
from beyond the arc ... had five 20-point games ... grabbed a career-high tying 16 rebounds five different 
times ... named Big Ten Player of the Week for the first time in her career on 12/23 after scoring a ca-
reer-high tying 27 points, grabbing a career-high tying 16 rebounds and blocking a then career-high three 
shots in the win at Sacramento State ... had 23 points, 12 rebounds and a then career-high four steals vs. 
Penn State (1/12) ... ran off six double-doubles in a seven-game span late in the season ... led the team 
at the Big Ten Tournament with 12.8 points and 11.5 rebounds per game ... blocked nine shots in the four 
B1G Tournament games including a career-high four in the win over Minnesota ... made a career-high 
four threes and finished with 20 points in the Big Ten Championship game vs. Maryland.

AS A FRESHMAN AT OHIO STATE (2018-19)
Played in 27 games and made 25 starts ... led the team in scoring and rebounding at 11.7 points and 9.0 
rebounds per game ... fourth in the Big Ten with 12 double-doubles ... grabbed 6.6 defensive rebounds 
per game which was sixth overall in the Big Ten and tops by any freshman ... had 14 games of 10 or more 
rebounds and a team-high tying 19 games of 10 or more points ... second on the team with 33 steals ... 
shot .458 from the floor and made 18 three-pointers ... averaged 17.5 points and 14.5 rebounds in wins 
over North Carolina (11/29) and Cincinnati (12/2) and was named National and Big Ten Freshman of 
the Week ... was 10-of-14 shooting and 3-of-3 from long range to finish with a season-high 27 points vs. 
Virginia Tech (12/21) ... scored 21 points on 9-of-12 shooting in the win over Wisconsin (2/17).

INTERNATIONAL
Represented Hungary at the 2017 FIBA U19 Women’s Basketball World Cup.

BEFORE COLLEGE
Ranked as No. 12 international player in 2018 class ... played for PEAC-Pecs Professional Basketball 
Club.

DORKA
JUHÁSZ

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2018-19 	 27-25	 761	 28.2	 119	 260	 .458	 18	 71	 .254	 61	 97	 .629	 65	 177	 242	 9.0	 48	 22	 0.8	 61	 18	 33	 317	 11.7
2019-20 	 31-31	 939	 30.3	 160	 336	 .476	 40	 101	 .396	 50	 94	 .532	 95	 197	 292	 9.4	 51	 33	 1.1	 49	 38	 38	 410	 13.2
2020-21	 17-17	 513	 30.1	 103	 214	 .481	 12	 59	 .203	 30	 70	 .429	 72	 116	 188	 11.1	 31	 19	 1.1	 34	 17	 17	 248	 14.6
2021-22	 32-15	 635	 19.8	 86	 188	 .457	 15	 48	 .313	 47	 77	 .610	 59	 123	 182	 5.7	 37	 55	 1.7	 40	 17	 15	 234	 7.3
Total 	 107-88	 2848	 26.6	 468	 998	 .469	 85	 279	 .305	 188	 338	 .556	 21	 613	 904	 8.4	 167	 129	 1.2	 184	 90	 103	 1209	 11.3

JUHÁSZ CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points	  27 (3x) last vs. Miami (OH) (12/10/20)
FG Made 	11 (2x) last vs. Miami (OH) (12/10/20)
FG Att.	 18 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)
3-Pt FG Made	 4 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 8 at Indiana (1/28/21)
FT Made 	 7 vs. Michigan State (1/14/19)
FT Att. 	 10 (2x) last vs. UCLA (12/11/21)
Rebounds 	 16 (8x) last vs. Maryland (1/25/21)
Assists 	 4 (6x) last at Xavier (2/18/22)
Blocks	 4 vs. Minnesota (3/5/20)
Steals	 5 at Nebraska (2/2/20)
Minutes 	 39 (2x) last vs. Indiana (2/27/21)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	 23 (2x) last vs. Purdue (2/18/21)
FG Made 	 10 at Penn State (2/24/21)
FG Att. 	 17 at Nebraska (1/16/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 3 (5x) last at Marquette (2/13/22) 
3-Pt FG Att. 	 8 at Indiana (1/28/21)
FT Made 	 7 vs. Michigan State (1/14/19)
FT Att. 	 10 vs. Michigan State (1/14/19)
Rebounds 	 16 (3x) last vs. Maryland (1/25/21)
Assists 	 4 (5x) last at Xavier (2/18/22)
Blocks 	 3 (5x) last vs. St. John’s (2/25/22)
Steals 	 5 at Nebraska (2/2/20)
Minutes 	 39 (2x) last vs. Indiana (2/27/21)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 20 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)
FG Made	  8 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)
FG Att. 	 18 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)
3-Pt FG Made 	 4 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 6 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)
FT Made 	 5 vs. Wisconsin (3/7/19)
FT Att. 	 7 vs. Wisconsin (3/7/19)
Rebounds 	 16 (2x) last vs. Minnesota (3/5/20)
Assists 	 3 vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Blocks 	 4 vs. Minnesota (3/5/20)
Steals	 1 (4x) last vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Minutes	  35 vs. Maryland (3/8/20)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points	  10 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
FG Made	 2 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
FG Att. 	 7 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att.	  1 (3x) last vs. NC State (3/28/22)
FT Made 	 6 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
FT Att.	 9 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
Rebounds 	  10 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
Assists	 3 vs. UCF (3/21/22)
Blocks 	 2 vs. UCF (3/21/22)
Steals 	 --
Minutes	 20 vs. UCF (3/21/22)

• Two-time First Team All-Big Ten (2020, ‘21)
• 2020 Big Ten All-Tournament Team

• 2019 All-Big Ten Second Team
• 2019 All-Big Ten Freshman Team
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JUHÁSZ CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2018-19 (at Ohio State)
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT		
vs South Fla.	 *	 27	 4 - 11	 .364	 0 - 5	 .000	 2 - 3	 .667	 10	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 10	
vs Detroit Mercy	 *	 22	 7 - 17	 .412	 0 - 1	 .000	 0 - 0	 .000	 10	 3	 0	 1	 1	 2	 14	
at UConn	 *	 20	 2 - 8	 .250	 0 - 4	 .000	 2 - 2	1.000	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 6	
vs North Carolina	 *	 31	 7 - 12	 .583	 0 - 0	 .000	 4 - 5	 .800	 16	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 18	
vs Cincinnati	 *	 29	 7 - 13	 .538	 0 - 3	 .000	 3 - 7	 .429	 13	 3	 0	 2	 1	 3	 17	
at Washington	 *	 30	 3 - 10	 .300	 1 - 3	 .333	 4 - 7	 .571	 6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 11	
vs Florida	 *	 18	 2 - 10	 .200	 0 - 4	 .000	 2 - 4	 .500	 7	 1	 0	 4	 0	 1	 6	
vs Butler	 *	 22	 1 - 3	 .333	 0 - 1	 .000	 0 - 0	 .000	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	
at Virginia Tech	 *	 30	 10 - 14	 .714	 3 - 3	 .000	 4 - 4	1.000	 8	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 27	
at Purdue	 *	 24	 1 - 7	 .143	 0 - 1	 .000	 0 - 0	 .000	 7	 0	 1	 3	 1	 0	 2	
vs Nebraska	 *	 26	 4 - 10	 .400	 2 - 3	 .667	 4 - 4	1.000	 7	 3	 1	 3	 0	 2	 14	
at Maryland	 *	 36	 8 - 12	 .667	 1 - 3	 .333	 1 - 2	 .500	 10	 1	 2	 4	 1	 1	 18	
vs Indiana	 *	 25	 4 - 9	 .444	 1 - 4	 .250	 0 - 0	 .000	 10	 2	 1	 2	 1	 3	 9	
vs Michigan St.	 *	 34	 1 - 6	 .167	 1 - 3	 .333	 7 - 10	.700	 5	 2	 1	 4	 0	 2	 10	
at Penn St.	 *	 34	 7 - 11	 .636	 2 - 3	 .667	 3 - 7	 .429	 11	 1	 1	 8	 1	 0	 19	
at Michigan	 *	 32	 4 - 7	 .571	 1 - 2	 .500	 1 - 4	 .250	 7	 3	 0	 2	 1	 3	 10	
vs Maryland		  dnp														            
at Minnesota		  dnp														            
vs Illinois		  17	 1 - 5	 .200	 1 - 3	 .333	 0 - 0	 .000	 5	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 3	
at Northwestern		  27	 6 - 13	 .462	 1 - 4	 .250	 1 - 2	 .500	 7	 3	 0	 1	 2	 4	 14	
vs Penn St.	 *	 32	 5 - 10	 .500	 0 - 1	 .000	 4 - 4	1.000	 11	 3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 14	
vs Iowa	 *	 24	 5 - 10	 .500	 0 - 2	 .000	 2 - 4	 .500	 10	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 12	
at Rutgers	 *	 32	 4 - 9	 .444	 0 - 2	 .000	 1 - 2	 .500	 13	 0	 1	 8	 3	 1	 9	
vs Wisconsin	 *	 36	 9 - 12	 .750	 0 - 1	 .000	 3 - 6	 .500	 15	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 21	
at Michigan St.	 *	 31	 3 - 8	 .375	 2 - 4	 .500	 2 - 2	1.000	 7	 2	 3	 2	 2	 1	 10	
at Wisconsin	 *	 30	 4 - 12	 .333	 1 - 5	 .200	 1 - 1	1.000	 14	 2	 1	 3	 1	 4	 10	
vs Rutgers	 *	 24	 2 - 5	 .400	 0 - 2	 .000	 2 - 4	 .500	 1	 2	 1	 2	 1	 0	 6	
vs Wisconsin	 *	 30	 2 - 6	 .333	 1 - 3	 .333	 5 - 7	 .714	 16	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 10	
vs Morehead St.	 *	 24	 6 - 10	 .600	 0 - 1	 .000	 3 - 6	 .500	 10	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 15	

2019-20 (at Ohio State)
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT		
vs Valparaiso	 *	 20	 4 - 6	 .667	 2 - 4	 .500	 6 - 8	 .750	 7	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 16	
at Cincinnati	 *	 30	 5 - 9	 .556	 1 - 1	1.000	 1 - 3	 .333	 9	 0	 0	 3	 1	 1	 12	
vs Ohio	 *	 31	 4 - 13	 .308	 0 - 0	 .000	 1 - 7	 .143	 16	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 9	
vs UConn	 *	 31	 4 - 14	 .286	 0 - 5	 .000	 0 - 1	 .000	 11	 2	 2	 0	 1	 1	 8	
at South Dakota	 *	 15	 1 - 5	 .200	 0 - 1	 .000	 0 - 4	 .000	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	
vs UNI	 *	 27	 7 - 12	 .583	 0 - 2	 .000	 0 - 0	 .000	 5	 0	 1	 3	 2	 1	 14	
vs Louisville	 *	 33	 6 - 9	 .667	 2 - 4	 .500	 1 - 2	 .500	 7	 2	 1	 2	 1	 2	 15	
vs Radford	 *	 31	 10 - 13	 .769	 0 - 2	 .000	 1 - 3	 .333	 6	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 21	
at Stanford	 *	 26	 5 - 6	 .833	 0 - 0	 .000	 0 - 3	 .000	 2	 0	 1	 3	 0	 2	 10	
at Sacramento St.	 *	 30	 11 - 17	 .647	 0 - 2	 .000	 5 - 9	 .556	 16	 0	 3	 2	 3	 2	 27	
vs Purdue	 *	 28	 5 - 10	 .500	 1 - 1	1.000	 1 - 1	1.000	 8	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	 12	
at Minnesota	 *	 27	 4 - 11	 .364	 0 - 4	 .000	 0 - 0	 .000	 2	 3	 1	 2	 1	 1	 8	
at Maryland	 *	 35	 5 - 10	 .500	 2 - 3	 .667	 0 - 0	 .000	 8	 1	 0	 4	 2	 0	 12	
vs Michigan	 *	 36	 3 - 6	 .500	 3 - 4	 .750	 0 - 2	 .000	 6	 4	 1	 2	 0	 1	 9	
vs Penn St.	 *	 34	 9 - 16	 .563	 3 - 5	 .600	 2 - 4	 .500	 12	 2	 1	 0	 1	 4	 23	
at Michigan St.	 *	 32	 2 - 10	 .200	 0 - 1	 .000	 3 - 4	 .750	 10	 2	 4	 0	 2	 0	 7	
vs Illinois	 *	 28	 3 - 10	 .300	 1 - 4	 .250	 1 - 2	 .500	 7	 1	 2	 2	 1	 1	 8	
at Iowa	 *	 34	 7 - 15	 .467	 3 - 7	 .429	 5 - 6	 .833	 16	 2	 0	 1	 1	 2	 22	
vs Maryland	 *	 31	 5 - 10	 .500	 2 - 3	 .667	 2 - 3	 .667	 9	 1	 1	 0	 2	 1	 14	
at Nebraska	 *	 36	 4 - 13	 .308	 2 - 5	 .400	 2 - 6	 .333	 13	 2	 1	 0	 1	 5	 12	
at Illinois	 *	 23	 4 - 5	 .800	 2 - 2	1.000	 3 - 4	 .750	 6	 1	 1	 3	 1	 0	 13	
vs Wisconsin		  dnp														            
vs Minnesota	 *	 28	 3 - 10	 .300	 2 - 6	 .333	 0 - 0	 .000	 8	 3	 2	 0	 0	 2	 8	
at Indiana	 *	 25	 4 - 10	 .400	 2 - 5	 .400	 3 - 4	 .750	 8	 5	 1	 2	 0	 1	 13	
vs Nebraska	 *	 30	 6 - 13	 .462	 1 - 3	 .333	 3 - 3	1.000	 16	 1	 2	 2	 0	 1	 16	
at Rutgers	 *	 39	 6 - 10	 .600	 3 - 4	 .750	 2 - 2	1.000	 10	 1	 1	 3	 2	 2	 17	
vs Northwestern	 *	 31	 6 - 15	 .400	 1 - 6	 .167	 2 - 2	1.000	 12	 3	 1	 3	 0	 0	 15	
at Purdue	 *	 29	 6 - 9	 .667	 0 - 1	 .000	 4 - 6	 .667	 13	 1	 1	 1	 3	 2	 16	
vs Minnesota	 *	 32	 3 - 11	 .273	 0 - 4	 .000	 0 - 1	 .000	 16	 1	 2	 1	 4	 1	 6	
vs Iowa	 *	 25	 6 - 11	 .545	 1 - 2	 .500	 2 - 4	 .500	 14	 4	 0	 4	 2	 1	 15	
vs Michigan	 *	 33	 4 - 9	 .444	 2 - 4	 .500	 0 - 0	 .000	 11	 2	 2	 1	 2	 0	 10	
vs Maryland	 *	 35	 8 - 18	 .444	 4 - 6	 .667	 0 - 0	 .000	 5	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 20	

2020-21 (at Ohio State)
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
vs Duquesne	 *	 23	 4 - 13	 0.308	 0 - 3	0.000	 2 - 7	0.286	 12	 2	 1	 3	 2	 1	 10	
vs Kent St.	 *	 23	 7 - 15	 0.467	 1 - 4	0.250	 1 - 2	0.500	 10	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 16	
vs Northern Ky.	 *	 24	 8 - 13	 0.615	 1 - 4	0.250	 1 - 3	0.333	 5	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 18	
vs Miami (OH)	 *	 27	 11 - 16	0.688	 1 - 3	0.333	 4 - 8	0.500	 15	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 27	
at Penn State		  dnp														            
at Illinois		  dnp														            
vs. Rutgers		  dnp														            
at Iowa		  dnp														            
at Nebraska	 *	 27	 5 - 17	 0.294	 1 - 5	0.200	 2 - 3	0.667	 12	 2	 0	 3	 0	 2	 13	
vs Michigan	 *	 26	 5 - 9	 0.556	 1 - 4	0.250	 3 - 3	1.000	 7	 4	 0	 3	 2	 0	 14	
vs Maryland	 *	 36	 2 - 8	 0.250	 0 - 1	0.000	 2 - 4	0.500	 16	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 6	
at Indiana	 *	 34	 8 - 16	 0.500	 2 - 8	0.250	 1 - 4	0.250	 12	 3	 2	 1	 2	 2	 19	
at Northwestern	 *	 32	 4 - 12	 0.333	 1 - 4	0.250	 2 - 9	0.222	 14	 1	 1	 4	 2	 4	 11	
vs Iowa	 *	 31	 8 - 16	 0.500	 0 - 4	0.000	 0 - 1	0.000	 10	 3	 2	 2	 1	 1	 16	
vs Minnesota	 *	 23	 7 - 10	 0.700	 2 - 3	0.667	 2 - 5	0.400	 10	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 18	
at Wisconsin	 *	 31	 6 - 14	 0.429	 1 - 5	0.200	 3 - 7	0.429	 12	 3	 1	 2	 0	 0	 16	
vs Purdue	 *	 27	 9 - 11	 0.818	 1 - 1	1.000	 4 - 5	0.800	 10	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 23	
at Michigan	 *	 36	 0 - 8	 0.000	 0 - 3	0.000	 1 - 4	0.250	 12	 3	 1	 3	 0	 1	 1	
at Penn St.	 *	 33	 10 - 16	0.625	 0 - 3	0.000	 1 - 3	0.333	 11	 0	 1	 3	 1	 2	 21	
vs Indiana	 *	 39	 5 - 12	 0.417	 0 - 3	0.000	 1 - 2	0.500	 12	 1	 0	 4	 3	 1	 11	
at Rutgers	 *	 29	 4 - 8	 0.500	 0 - 1	0.000	 0 - 0	0.000	 8	 0	 1	 1	 0	 2	 8	

2021-22
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Arkansas		  12	 1-4	 .250	 0-2	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 3	
vs Minnesota		  13	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 6	
vs USF		  12	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 6	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	
vs South Carolina		  20	 1-4	 .250	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 3	 0	 5	 0	 1	 2	
at Seton Hall		  15	 2-4	 .500	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 10	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 5	
Notre Dame		  22	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	
at Georgia Tech	 *	 27	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	
vs UCLA	 *	 29	 5-5	 1.000	 1-1	 1.000	 5-10	 .500	 16	 1	 0	 4	 0	 2	 16	
vs Louisville	 *	 36	 6-13	 .462	 0-1	 .000	 3-5	 .600	 8	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 15	
Creighton	 *	 31	 3-8	 .375	 1-4	 .250	 3-4	 .750	 3	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 10	
at Butler	 *	 24	 3-5	 .600	 1-3	 .333	 2-4	 .500	 5	 1	 1	 2	 0	 3	 9	
Xavier	 *	 18	 1-3	 .333	 0-1	 .000	 2-4	 .500	 8	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 4	
at Oregon	 *	 25	 2-6	 .333	 0-1	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 4	 3	 0	 2	 0	 1	 5	
Seton Hall	 *	 26	 5-11	 .455	 0-2	 .000	 2-3	 .667	 9	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 12	
at St. John’s	 *	 28	 7-13	 .538	 2-5	 .400	 0-1	 .000	 9	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 16	
at DePaul	 *	 22	 4-7	 .571	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 12	 4	 4	 1	 1	 0	 8	
at Providence		  dnp														            
at Creighton		  dnp														            
Tennessee		  13	 1-5	 .200	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	
Villanova		  20	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 0	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	
DePaul	 *	 25	 8-12	 .667	 2-3	 .667	 4-5	 .800	 8	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 22	
at Marquette	 *	 33	 8-15	 .533	 3-5	 .600	 2-4	 .500	 4	 1	 4	 2	 1	 1	 21	
at Xavier	 *	 22	 2-4	 .500	 0-1	 .000	 1-4	 .250	 4	 1	 4	 3	 3	 1	 5	
Georgetown	 *	 13	 3-3	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 8	
Marquette		  16	 1-3	 .333	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 1	 2	 1	 1	 0	 2	
St. John’s		  15	 2-3	 .667	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 0	 3	 1	 3	 1	 4	
Providence	 *	 22	 5-10	 .500	 1-3	 .333	 3-3	 1.000	 10	 1	 2	 1	 2	 0	 14	
vs Georgetown		  16	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 7	
vs Marquette		  19	 4-5	 .800	 3-4	 .750	 2-4	 .500	 4	 2	 3	 2	 0	 1	 13	
vs Villanova		  17	 1-3	 .333	 0-1	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 4	
Mercer		  17	 2-7	 .286	 0-1	 .000	 6-9	 .667	 10	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 10	
UCF		  20	 0-6	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 5	 1	 3	 1	 2	 0	 3	
vs Indiana		  3	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs NC State		  3	 1-2	 .500	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	
vs Stanford		  dnp														            
vs South Carolina		  dnp														            
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BEFORE UCONN
Played four seasons at Fairfield ... led the Stags to the 2022 MAAC Championship and an NCAA Tourna-
ment appearance ... led Fairfield in scoring in each season ... totaled 1,598 career points ... scored 604 
points, averaging 19.5 per game, as a senior in 2021-22.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Carlos Lopez and Sophie Sénéchal ... graduated from Fairfield in May 2022 with a degree 
in marketing ... born in Guadalajara, Mexico, moved to Grenoble, France, as a child ... played for North 
Atlantic Basketball Academy in Dublin, Ireland, for one year.

LOU
LOPEZ SÉNÉCHAL

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2018-19 	 22-22 	 676 	 30.7 	 92 	 222 	 .414 	 21 	 64 	 .328 	 54 	 63 	 .857 	 32 	 71 	 103 	 4.7 	 61 	 40 	 1.8 	 45 	 11 	 26 	 259 	 11.8
2019-20 	 30-30 	 1029 	 34.3 	 165 	 383 	 .431 	 58 	 148 	 .392 	 77 	 90 	 .856 	 34 	 137 	 171 	 5.7 	 82 	 47 	 1.6 	 68 	 25 	 30 	 465 	 15.5
2020-21 	 16-16 	 533 	 33.3 	 97 	 229 	 .424 	 37 	 91 	 .407 	 39 	 47 	 .830 	 12 	 42 	 54 	 3.4 	 30 	 26 	 1.6 	 39 	 8 	 14 	 270 	 16.9
2021-22 	 31-31 	 1057 	 34.1 	 231 	 515 	 .449 	 54 	 132 	 .409 	 88 	 110 	 .800 	 22 	 120 	 142 	 4.6 	 58 	 33 	 1.1 	 59 	 13 	 32 	 604 	 19.5
Total 	 99-99 	 3295 	 33.3 	 585 	 1349 	 .434 	 170 	 435 	 .391 	258 	 310 	 .832 	 100 	 370 	 470 	 4.7 	 231 	146 	 1.5 	 211 	 57 	 102 	 1598 	 16.1

LOPEZ SÉNÉCHAL CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points	 30 (2x) last vs. Rider (3/3/22)
FG Made 	 13 (2x) last at Manhattan (2/26/22)
FG Att.	 28 vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)
3-Pt FG Made	 6 (2x) last at Hofstra (12/6/20)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 10 (3x) last vs. Rider (3/3/22)
FT Made 	 10 (2x) last at Quinnipiac (1/25/20)
FT Att. 	 12 vs. Rider (3/2/19)
Rebounds 	 11 (2x) last at Canisius (2/8/20)
Assists 	 6 at Saint Peter’s (1/15/20)
Blocks	  3 (3x) last vs. Marist (1/15/21)
Steals	 4 vs. Saint Peter’s (1/15/19)
Minutes 	 40 (8x) last vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points	 30 (2x) last vs. Rider (3/3/22)
FG Made 	 13 at Manhattan (2/26/22)
FG Att.	 28 vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)
3-Pt FG Made	 6 (2x) last at Hofstra (12/6/20)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 10 (3x) last vs. Rider (3/3/22)
FT Made 	 10 (2x) last at Quinnipiac (1/25/20)
FT Att. 	 12 vs. Rider (3/2/19)
Rebounds 	 11 (2x) last at Canisius (2/8/20)
Assists 	 6 at Saint Peter’s (1/15/20)
Blocks	  3 (2x) last vs. Marist (1/15/21)
Steals	 4 vs. Saint Peter’s (1/15/19)
Minutes 	 40 (5x) last vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 24 vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)
FG Made	 10 vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)
FG Att. 	 28 vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	4 (2x) last vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 9 vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)
FT Made 	 5 (2x) last vs. Iona (3/9/22)
FT Att. 	 6 vs. Marist (3/12/21)
Rebounds 	 10 vs. Siena (3/12/20)
Assists 	 3 vs.Marist (3/12/21)
Blocks 	 2 (2x) last vs. Iona (3/9/22)
Steals	 3 vs. Niagara (3/7/19)
Minutes	 40 vs. Manhattan (3/12/22)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points	  17 at Texas (3/18/22)
FG Made	 5 at Texas (3/218/22) 
FG Att. 	 10 at Texas (3/218/22) 
3-Pt FG Made 	 2 at Texas (3/218/22) 
3-Pt FG Att.	 2 at Texas (3/218/22) 
FT Made 	 5 at Texas (3/218/22) 
FT Att.	 6 at Texas (3/218/22) 
Rebounds 	 5 at Texas (3/218/22) 
Assists	 --
Blocks 	 --
Steals 	 2 at Texas (3/218/22) 
Minutes	 30 at Texas (3/218/22) 

• 2021-22 MAAC Player of the Year
• 2022 MAAC Tournament Most Valuable Player
• Three-time All-MAAC First Team (2020, ‘21, ‘22)

• Two-time All-Met First Team (2021, ‘22)
• 2018-19 MAAC Rookie of the Year
• 2018-19 MAAC All-Rookie Team
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LOPEZ SÉNÉCHAL CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2018-19 (at Fairfield)
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT		
at Richmond		  dnp														            
LIU Brooklyn		  dnp														            
at Xavier		  dnp														            
at Brown		  dnp														            
vs Bucknell		  dnp														            
vs Massachusetts		  dnp														            
William & Mary		  dnp														            
Northeastern		  dnp														            
at Dartmouth		  dnp														            
vs FURMAN	 *	 12	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	
vs UIC	 *	 37	 7-14	 .500	 0-4	 .000	 7-8	 .875	 5	 3	 2	 3	 1	 0	 21	
at Quinnipiac	 *	 32	 5-12	 .417	 1-4	 .250	 1-2	 .500	 6	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 12	
at Rider	 *	 32	 5-10	 .500	 3-3	 1.000	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 2	 3	 3	 1	 1	 15	
Marist	 *	 27	 1-9	 .111	 1-4	 .250	 5-5	 1.000	 3	 3	 1	 5	 0	 2	 8	
Saint Peter’s	 *	 29	 6-18	 .333	 2-8	 .250	 2-2	 1.000	 6	 2	 3	 2	 0	 4	 16	
at Canisius	 *	 17	 0-2	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	
at Niagara	 *	 37	 7-14	 .500	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 1	 5	 3	 1	 1	 3	 15	
at Iona College	 *	 23	 2-7	 .286	 0-2	 .000	 5-6	 .833	 5	 5	 1	 3	 1	 1	 9	
Siena	 *	 36	 3-10	 .300	 2-5	 .400	 4-4	 1.000	 4	 3	 1	 3	 0	 0	 12	
at Manhattan	 *	 32	 2-7	 .286	 0-1	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6	
Monmouth	 *	 37	 1-8	 .125	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 3	 3	 0	 3	 1	 2	
Canisius	 *	 31	 6-9	 .667	 2-2	 1.000	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 1	 3	 3	 0	 1	 16	
Niagara	 *	 36	 6-8	 .750	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 1	 2	 0	 2	 13	
at Siena	 *	 35	 9-16	 .563	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 9	 2	 3	 2	 0	 3	 21	
Quinnipiac	 *	 37	 5-14	 .357	 1-3	 .333	 4-4	 1.000	 8	 3	 3	 4	 1	 3	 15	
at Marist	 *	 23	 3-13	 .231	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	
at Saint Peter’s	 *	 37	 5-12	 .417	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 10	 2	 6	 1	 1	 0	 12	
Iona	 *	 18	 2-4	 .500	 1-2	 .500	 3-4	 .750	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 8	
Rider	 *	 34	 5-12	 .417	 0-2	 .000	 10-12	.833	 7	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 20	
vs Niagara	 *	 35	 8-12	 .667	 1-2	 .500	 3-6	 .500	 3	 5	 2	 4	 0	 3	 20	
vs Quinnipiac	 *	 39	 4-10	 .400	 1-2	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 6	 1	 2	 2	 1	 2	 11	

2019-20 (at Fairfield)
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT		
at Temple	 *	 34	 6-12	 .500	 3-4	 .750	 0-0	 .000	 5	 2	 0	 5	 2	 0	 15	
at Seton Hall	 *	 23	 2-8	 .250	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 3	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 5	
at LIU	 *	 34	 5-14	 .357	 1-3	 .333	 2-3	 .667	 4	 2	 1	 2	 2	 0	 13	
Dartmouth	 *	 30	 3-13	 .231	 0-3	 .000	 2-3	 .667	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 8	
at Rhode Island	 *	 24	 3-8	 .375	 1-2	 .500	 5-5	 1.000	 6	 5	 1	 1	 0	 2	 12	
Navy	 *	 34	 7-13	 .538	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 4	 3	 1	 3	 1	 1	 17	
Hofstra	 *	 40	 4-12	 .333	 2-7	 .286	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 2	 1	 1	 3	 2	 12	
at St. John’s (NY)	 *	 38	 11-19	 .579	 3-8	 .375	 2-4	 .500	 6	 4	 1	 5	 1	 1	 27	
Brown	 *	 29	 3-11	 .273	 0-2	 .000	 2-4	 .500	 3	 4	 0	 3	 2	 0	 8	
at Siena	 *	 31	 7-13	 .538	 2-4	 .500	 1-1	 1.000	 8	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2	 17	
Monmouth	 *	 36	 6-16	 .375	 0-4	 .000	 5-5	 1.000	 4	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 17	
Saint Peter’s	 *	 39	 5-14	 .357	 2-6	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 8	 1	 5	 3	 1	 2	 14	
Canisius	 *	 28	 6-13	 .462	 1-5	 .200	 6-6	 1.000	 7	 4	 1	 1	 0	 1	 19	
at Iona	 *	 40	 6-12	 .500	 0-1	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 6	 1	 4	 2	 1	 2	 13	
Manhattan	 *	 28	 4-10	 .400	 1-3	 .333	 1-1	 1.000	 5	 0	 5	 3	 1	 2	 10	
at Quinnipiac	 *	 28	 7-12	 .583	 1-3	 .333	 10-11	 .909	 5	 4	 1	 3	 1	 1	 25	
at Rider	 *	 35	 4-13	 .308	 1-4	 .250	 3-4	 .750	 8	 5	 0	 4	 0	 1	 12	
Marist	 *	 40	 5-12	 .417	 3-6	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 3	 1	 1	 2	 1	 15	
at Niagara	 *	 37	 7-15	 .467	 5-6	 .833	 4-5	 .800	 3	 3	 2	 2	 0	 2	 23	
at Canisius	 *	 40	 9-17	 .529	 2-5	 .400	 2-2	 1.000	 11	 3	 3	 4	 0	 0	 22	
at Monmouth	 *	 31	 2-10	 .200	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 4	 5	 1	 0	 1	 2	 5	
Iona	 *	 39	 5-12	 .417	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 6	 4	 0	 4	 0	 0	 11	
at Saint Peter’s	 *	 31	 4-13	 .308	 2-6	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 12	
Quinnipiac	 *	 39	 8-12	 .667	 5-9	 .556	 5-6	 .833	 4	 3	 1	 2	 1	 2	 26	
at Marist	 *	 34	 6-12	 .500	 4-6	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 1	 2	 1	 1	 16	
Rider	 *	 40	 8-22	 .364	 3-8	 .375	 7-7	 1.000	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 26	
at Manhattan	 *	 39	 4-12	 .333	 1-7	 .143	 4-4	 1.000	 7	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 13	
Siena	 *	 33	 1-6	 .167	 0-3	 .000	 4-4	 1.000	 9	 3	 5	 5	 0	 0	 6	
Niagara	 *	 37	 10-17	 .588	 6-10	 .600	 1-2	 .500	 11	 2	 4	 1	 1	 1	 27	
vs Siena	 *	 38	 7-10	 .700	 3-4	 .750	 2-4	 .500	 10	 3	 1	 4	 2	 0	 19	

2020-21 (at Fairfield)
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Massachusetts	 *	 36	 8-17	 .471	 5-7	 .714	 0-0	 .000	 2	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 21	
at Hofstra	 *	 32	 8-11	 .727	 6-8	 .750	 1-2	 .500	 2	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 23	
at Siena	 *	 31	 4-9	 .444	 1-3	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 4	 4	 1	 0	 1	 11	
at Siena	 *	 31	 3-8	 .375	 0-1	 .000	 6-7	 .857	 4	 1	 2	 5	 0	 3	 12	
at Rider University	 *	 38	 10-16	 .625	 5-9	 .556	 2-3	 .667	 5	 0	 0	 2	 1	 1	 27	
at Rider University	 *	 20	 4-7	 .571	 2-3	 .667	 5-6	 .833	 5	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 15	
Marist	 *	 38	 3-16	 .188	 0-4	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 5	 1	 2	 1	 3	 1	 9	
Marist	 *	 38	 6-18	 .333	 1-6	 .167	 3-4	 .750	 5	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 16	
Saint Peter’s	 *	 31	 7-18	 .389	 2-5	 .400	 4-4	 1.000	 4	 2	 2	 2	 2	 0	 20	
at Quinnipiac	 *	 37	 9-17	 .529	 2-5	 .400	 0-1	 .000	 4	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 20	
at Quinnipiac	 *	 34	 6-19	 .316	 3-10	 .300	 2-2	 1.000	 1	 2	 1	 6	 1	 1	 17	
at Iona	 *	 26	 4-9	 .444	 1-3	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 2	 4	 3	 2	 0	 1	 11	
Monmouth	 *	 33	 5-17	 .294	 2-9	 .222	 1-1	 1.000	 2	 1	 2	 3	 0	 2	 13	
Monmouth	 *	 33	 9-19	 .474	 4-9	 .444	 1-1	 1.000	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 23	
vs Manhattan	 *	 37	 8-17	 .471	 3-9	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 2	 21	
vs Marist	 *	 38	 3-11	 .273	 0-0	 .000	 5-6	 .833	 4	 3	 3	 5	 1	 2	 11	

2021-22 (at Fairfield)
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Brown	 *	 33	 8-14	 .571	 1-2	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 19	
at Rutgers	 *	 40	 5-13	 .385	 0-2	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 2	 11	
vs Stetson	 *	 39	 7-18	 .389	 2-5	 .400	 6-10	 .600	 7	 2	 0	 6	 0	 1	 22	
vs FGCU	 *	 35	 4-11	 .364	 0-0	 .000	 7-8	 .875	 5	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 15	
at Navy	 *	 37	 13-24	 .542	 2-5	 .400	 1-2	 .500	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 29	
Yale	 *	 39	 10-17	 .588	 3-6	 .500	 4-5	 .800	 7	 3	 1	 4	 0	 1	 27	
at Massachusetts	 *	 30	 3-12	 .250	 2-7	 .286	 0-0	 .000	 4	 4	 3	 2	 0	 1	 8	
at Indiana	 *	 25	 7-16	 .438	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 15	
Marist	 *	 38	 7-20	 .350	 2-6	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 4	 1	 4	 0	 0	 18	
at Quinnipiac	 *	 36	 10-23	 .435	 1-2	 .500	 5-5	 1.000	 3	 2	 1	 2	 0	 1	 26	
Iona	 *	 36	 9-15	 .600	 1-4	 .250	 3-3	 1.000	 6	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 22	
at Rider	 *	 39	 11-22	 .500	 4-8	 .500	 1-2	 .500	 5	 0	 2	 1	 1	 2	 27	
at Niagara	 *	 30	 10-18	 .556	 2-4	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 3	 0	 0	 1	 1	 24	
at Canisius	 *	 18	 7-12	 .583	 1-3	 .333	 5-5	 1.000	 2	 3	 0	 2	 0	 2	 20	
Manhattan	 *	 37	 7-22	 .318	 1-6	 .167	 5-6	 .833	 7	 1	 3	 1	 1	 0	 20	
at Siena	 *	 39	 8-21	 .381	 3-7	 .429	 4-6	 .667	 7	 2	 1	 2	 1	 1	 23	
at Monmouth	 *	 37	 7-17	 .412	 1-4	 .250	 6-10	 .600	 4	 2	 0	 5	 1	 1	 21	
at Marist	 *	 36	 8-16	 .500	 2-3	 .667	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 20	
Saint Peter’s	 *	 31	 7-14	 .500	 1-1	 1.000	 4-4	 1.000	 4	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 19	
Niagara	 *	 29	 6-10	 .600	 3-5	 .600	 0-1	 .000	 3	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 15	
Canisius		  dnp														            
at Iona	 *	 38	 4-11	 .364	 0-2	 .000	 3-3	 1.000	 2	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 11	
Siena	 *	 40	 7-17	 .412	 1-3	 .333	 6-7	 .857	 4	 1	 1	 4	 0	 2	 21	
Quinnipiac	 *	 39	 4-12	 .333	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 2	 2	 3	 0	 0	 8	
Monmouth	 *	 29	 8-17	 .471	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 16	
at Manhattan	 *	 38	 13-25	 .520	 4-9	 .444	 0-0	 .000	 8	 3	 0	 3	 0	 3	 30	
Rider	 *	 38	 11-26	 .423	 3-10	 .300	 5-6	 .833	 5	 0	 2	 1	 0	 2	 30	
at Saint Peter’s	 *	 28	 4-13	 .308	 2-5	 .400	 4-6	 .667	 5	 1	 2	 2	 2	 1	 14	
vs Iona	 *	 23	 6-10	 .600	 1-1	 1.000	 5-5	 1.000	 2	 2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 18	
vs Niagara	 *	 30	 5-11	 .455	 4-7	 .571	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 14	
vs Manhattan	 *	 40	 10-28	 .357	 4-9	 .444	 0-0	 .000	 6	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	 24	
at Texas	 *	 30	 5-10	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 5-6	 .833	 5	 4	 0	 2	 0	 2	 17	
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AUBREY
GRIFFIN

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2019-20 	 32-0 	 536	 16.7 	 74	 144 	 .514 	 1	 10 	 .100 	 56	 93 	 .602 	 72 	 100 	 172 	 5.4 	 33 	 33 	 1.0	 36 	 18 	 48 	 205 	 6.4
2020-21	 29-5	 486	 16.7	 69	 132	 .523	 3	 20	 .150	 40	 55	 .727	 55	 83	 138	 4.8	 32	 24	 0.8	 23	 23	 34	 181	 6.2
2021-22		  redshirt season
Total 	 61-5	 1021	 16.7	 143	 276	 .518	 4	 30	 .133	 96	 148	 .649	 127	 183	 310	 5.1	 65	 57	 0.9	 59	 41	 82	 386	 6.3

GRIFFIN CAREER STATS

• 2020 American Athletic Conference All-Tournament Team

AS A JUNIOR (2021-22)
Did not play due to injury.

AS A SOPHOMORE (2020-21)
Appeared in 29 games with five starts ... posted nine points and seven rebounds vs. High Point (3/21) 
... notched seven points and six rebounds vs. Villanova (3/7) ... grabbed eight rebounds at Butler (2/27) 
... had seven points and seven rebounds at Georgetown (2/12) ... scored 10 points and added eight 
rebounds at DePaul (1/31) ... scored 15 points and added seven rebounds vs. Georgetown (1/23) ... 
notched 10 points at Tennessee (1/21) ... made first career start and posted 17 points and 10 rebounds 
vs. Butler (1/19) ... scored 18 points and grabbed nine rebounds vs. Providence (1/9) ... notched 13 
points vs. Xavier (12/19) ... grabbed eight rebounds vs. Creighton (12/17) ... scored nine points on 4-for-4 
shooting vs. UMass Lowell (12/12).

AS A FRESHMAN (2019-20)
Appeared in all 32 games off the bench ... averaging 6.4 points and 5.4 rebounds per game ... posted 
16 points, including 11 free throws, and 16 rebounds in AAC Tournament quarterfinals vs. Temple (3/7) 
... scored 13 points against USF (3/2) ... grabbed 10 rebounds and had six points vs. Memphis (2/7) ... 
notched 12 points, eight rebounds and five assists at ECU (1/25) ... posted 13 points, seven rebounds 
and five steals vs. Tennessee (1/23) ... scored 14 points vs. Oklahoma (12/22) ... recorded first career 
double-double with 25 points and 12 rebounds at Seton Hall (12/5).

BEFORE UCONN:
Ranked No. 33 recruit in the Class of 2019 by ESPN ... No. 6 recruit at her position ... 2019 McDonald’s 
All-American ... 2019 WBCA All-American ... 2019 Miss New York Basketball ... one of 18 finalists for the 
2018 USA Basketball U-17 team ... 2018 New York Section 1 Player of the Year and all-state selection 
... helped Ossining to the 2016 New York State Championship and an appearance in the 2019 champi-
onship game.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Adrian Griffin and Audrey Griffin ... has three siblings: Vanessa, Alan and AJ ... father played 
basketball at Seton Hall and in the NBA for nine seasons, and is currently an assistant coach for the 
Toronto Raptors ... mother ran track and was an All-American at Seton Hall ... Alan played basketball at 
Illinois and Syracuse ... AJ played basketball at Duke and was drafted by the Atlanta Hawks.

CAREER HIGHS
Points 	 25 at Seton Hall (12/5/19)
FG Made 	 7 (4x) last vs. Butler (1/19/21)
FG Att. 	 14 at Seton Hall (12/5/19)
3-Pt FG Made 	1 (4x) last at Georgetown (2/12/21)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 4 at Seton Hall (12/5/19)
FT Made 	 10 at Seton Hall (12/5/19)
FT Att. 	 12 at Seton Hall (12/5/19)
Rebounds 	 12 at Seton Hall (12/5/19)
Assists 	 5 at ECU (1/25/20)
Blocks 	 3 (4x) last at Creighton (2/25/21) 
Steals 	 5 (2x) last at USF (2/16/20)
Minutes 	 33 at ECU (1/25/20)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	 18 vs. Providence (1/9/21)
FG Made 	 7 (2x) last vs. Butler (1/19/21)
FG Att. 	 13 vs. Providence (1/9/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 1 at Georgetown (2/12/21)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 2 vs. Butler (1/19/21)
FT Made 	 7 vs. Georgetown (1/23/21)
FT Att. 	 10 vs. Georgetown (1/23/21)
Rebounds 	 10 (2x) last vs. Butler (1/19/21)
Assists 	 5 at ECU (1/25/20)
Blocks 	 3 (3x) last at Creighton (2/25/21)
Steals 	 5 at USF (2/16/20)
Minutes 	 33 at ECU (1/25/20)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 15 vs. Temple (3/7/20)
FG Made 	 4 vs. USF (3/8/20)
FG Att. 	 7 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att. 	 2 vs. St. John’s (3/6/21)
FT Made 	 11 vs. Temple (3/7/20)
FT Att. 	 17 vs. Temple (3/7/20)
Rebounds 	 16 vs. Temple (3/7/20)
Assists 	 2 vs. Cincinnati (3/9/20)
Blocks 	 1 (3x) last vs. Cincinnati (3/9/20)
Steals 	 3 vs. Temple (3/9/20)
Minutes 	 23 vs. USF (3/8/20)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 9 (2x) last vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FG Made	  4 (2x) last vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FG Att. 	 6 vs. High Point (3/21/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att. 	 1 vs. Iowa (3/27/21)
FT Made 	 1 (2x) last vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FT Att. 	 2 (2x) last vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
Rebounds 	 7 vs. High Point (3/21/21)
Assists 	 2 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
Blocks 	 2 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
Steals 	 3 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
Minutes 	 25 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
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GRIFFIN CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2019-20
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
California		  19	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1-4	 .250	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 2	 1	
at Vanderbilt		  18	 2-5	 .400	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 0	 0	 4	 0	 4	 4	
at Temple		  17	 3-4	 .750	 0-0	 .000	 3-5	 .600	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 9	
Virginia		  15	 2-3	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 2-5	 .400	 3	 1	 2	 2	 0	 2	 6	
at Ohio St.		  7	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	
at Dayton		  14	 3-4	 .750	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6	
at Seton Hall		  31	 7-14	 .500	 1-4	 .250	 10-12	 .833	 12	 1	 1	 2	 1	 2	 25	
Notre Dame		  17	 2-4	 .500	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4	
at DePaul		  10	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	
vs Oklahoma		  14	 7-9	 .778	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 1	 2	 1	 0	 3	 14	
Wichita St.		  9	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	
at SMU		  21	 3-4	 .750	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 8	
Baylor		  9	 0-2	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	
Houston		  18	 2-5	 .400	 0-1	 .000	 1-3	 .333	 7	 1	 0	 4	 0	 1	 5	
at Memphis		  5	 0-4	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	
at UCF		  3	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	
Tulsa		  18	 4-5	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 3-5	 .600	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 2	 11	
Tennessee		  23	 5-8	 .625	 0-1	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 7	 1	 3	 1	 1	 5	 13	
at East Carolina		  33	 4-8	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 4-7	 .571	 8	 2	 5	 2	 3	 1	 12	
Cincinnati		  15	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 6	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3	
Oregon		  22	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 1-4	 .250	 5	 2	 1	 3	 0	 3	 3	
Memphis		  22	 3-7	 .429	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 10	 4	 1	 0	 3	 1	 6	
at South Carolina		  19	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 2	
at South Fla.		  22	 4-7	 .571	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 7	 1	 0	 2	 0	 5	 8	
Tulane		  17	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 3-8	 .375	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 7	
UCF		  11	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2	
at Cincinnati		  20	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 2	 1	 0	 1	 2	 8	
at Houston		  9	 2-3	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 6	 4	 1	 1	 0	 2	 6	
South Fla.		  21	 5-6	 .833	 0-0	 .000	 3-3	 1.000	 6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 13	
vs Temple		  22	 2-6	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 11-17	 .647	 16	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 15	
vs South Fla.		  23	 4-5	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 4	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 10	
vs Cincinnati		  11	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 7	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 2	

2020-21
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
UMass Lowell		  12	 4-4	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 9
at Seton Hall		  15	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 2
Creighton		  23	 2-3	 .667	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 8	 0	 2	 0	 2	 1	 4
Xavier		  20	 4-5	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 5-6	 .833	 3	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 13
at Villanova		  17	 2-5	 .400	 0-0	 .000	 3-5	 .600	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 7
DePaul		  6	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0
Providence		  25	 7-13	 .538	 0-0	 .000	 4-4	 1.000	 9	 0	 1	 2	 3	 2	 18
Butler	 *	 24	 7-10	 .700	 0-2	 .000	 3-3	 1.000	 10	 2	 2	 0	 0	 3	 17
at Tennessee	 *	 23	 4-8	 .500	 1-3	 .333	 1-3	 .333	 4	 4	 2	 0	 2	 1	 10
Georgetown	 *	 32	 4-9	 .444	 0-2	 .000	 7-10	 .700	 7	 0	 1	 2	 2	 0	 15
at Arkansas	 *	 19	 2-6	 .333	 1-3	 .333	 1-2	 .500	 6	 3	 0	 1	 0	 2	 6
at DePaul	 *	 23	 5-6	 .833	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 8	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 10
St. John’s (NY)		  2	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0
South Carolina		  22	 2-7	 .286	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 7	 4	 0	 3	 3	 2	 4
Seton Hall		  23	 2-6	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 0	 1	 3	 1	 2	 6
at Georgetown		  20	 1-2	 .500	 1-1	 1.000	 4-4	 1.000	 7	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 7
at St. John’s (NY)		  21	 2-4	 .500	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 6	 2	 1	 2	 0	 4	 4
at Xavier		  11	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 2-4	 .500	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 4
at Creighton		  13	 2-3	 .667	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 1	 0	 3	 1	 4
at Butler		  16	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 8	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0
Marquette		  9	 2-3	 .667	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4
vs St. John’s (NY)		  15	 1-4	 .250	 0-2	 .000	 4-5	 .800	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 6
vs Villanova		  18	 3-7	 .429	 0-0	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 7
vs Marquette		  10	 1-3	 .333	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
vs High Point		  13	 4-6	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 7	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 9
vs Syracuse		  12	 4-4	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 3	 9
vs Iowa		  11	 1-4	 .250	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
vs Baylor		  25	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 2	 1	 2	 0	 2
vs Arizona		  6	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
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• 2022 NCAA Tournament Final Four All-Tournament Team
• 2022 NCAA Tournament Bridgeport Region Most Outstanding Player
• 2021 Wooden Award winner
• 2021 Naismith Trophy winner
• 2021 AP Player of the Year
• 2021 USBWA Player and Freshman of the Year
• 2021 WBCA, AP and USBWA First Team All-American

• 2021 WBCA Freshman of the Year
• 2021 Final Four All-Tournament Team
• 2021 NCAA Tournament River Walk Region Most Outstanding Player
• 2021 BIG EAST Player and Freshman of the Year
• 2021 BIG EAST Tournament Most Outstanding Player
• 2021 All-BIG EAST First Team
• 2021 BIG EAST All-Freshman Team

IN THE UCONN RECORD BOOKS
• Set the UConn single-game assist record (14) at Butler (2/27/21)
• Freshman season record holder for assists (168)

AS A SOPHOMORE (2021-22)
Played in 17 games with 13 starts ... averaged 14.6 points, 4.0 rebounds and 3.9 assists per game ... 
had 14 points and six rebounds in NCAA Championship game vs. South Carolina (4/3) ... scored 14 
points and added five assists vs. Stanford in NCAA Final Four (4/1) ... notched 27 points, including 15 
in overtime, vs. NC State (3/28) ... had 15 points vs. Indiana (3/26) ... scored 12 points and added five 
assists and four rebounds vs. Mercer (3/19) ... tallied 16 points and had five rebounds and four assists 
vs. Georgetown (3/5) ... returned to action after missing time to injury vs. St. John’s (2/25) ... scored 22 
points vs. Notre Dame (12/5) ... posted 23 points, nune rebounds and seven assists at Seton Hall (12/3) 
... had 19 points, seven assists and five rebounds vs. South Carolina (11/22) ... notched 21 points and 
seven assists vs. USF (11/21) ... dished out season-high eight assists vs. Minnesota (11/20) ... scored 
career-high 34 points in season opener vs. Arkansas (11/14) ... missed 19 games with a knee injury.

AS A FRESHMAN (2020-21)
Started and appeared in 29 games ... first freshman to earn the Wooden Award, Naismith Tophy, AP 
Player of the Year and USBWA Player of the Year ... led Huskies in points, assists, steals and three-
point field goal percentage ... two-time BIG EAST Player of the Week (2/8, 2/15) ... eight-time BIG EAST 
Freshman of the Week (12/14, 12/21, 1/4, 1/11, 1/25, 2/1, 2/8, 2/15) ... has scored in double digits in 28 
games this season, including 14 20-point games ... notched 28 points and three steals vs. Baylor (3/29) 
... posted 18 points, nine rebounds and eight assists vs. Iowa (3/27) ... had 20 points and five rebounds 
vs. Syracuse (3/23) ... posted 24 points, nine rebounds, six assists and four steals vs. High Point (3/21) ... 
scored 23 points vs. Marquette (3/8) ... posted 18 points and eight assists vs. Villanova (3/7) ... notched 
17 points vs. St. John’s (3/6) ... scored 20 points and added UConn single-game record 14 assists and 
seven rebounds at Butler (2/27) ... posted 20 points on 8-for-10 shooting and nine assists at St. John’s 
(2/17) ... had 19 points and nine assists at Georgetown (2/12) ... tallied 23 points vs. Seton Hall (2/10) ... 
posted 31 points, five assists and six steals vs. South Carolina (2/8) ... scored 30 points on 66.7 shooting 
at Marquette (2/5) ... set season high with 32 points on 13-for-20 shooting, including 5-for-6 from three 
and added seven assists vs. St. John’s (2/3) ... notched first career double-double with 22 points and 12 
assists at DePaul (12/31) ... scored 27 points at Arkansas (1/28) ... posted nine points, eight rebounds 
and seven assists at Tennessee (1/21) ... notched 23 points on 8-for-10 shooting with five assists and 
four rebounds vs. Providence (1/9) ... scored 18 points and added six rebounds and four steals vs. De-
Paul (12/29) ... posted 19 points, six rebounds and five assists at Villanova (12/22) ... had s nine assists 
and 19 points vs. Xavier (12/19) ... scored 25 points at Seton Hall (12/15) ... made collegiate debut with 
17 points, nine rebounds, five assists and five steals vs. UMass Lowell (12/12).

USA BASKETBALL
2019 USA Basketball Female Athlete of the Year … 2019 FIBA U19 World Cup MVP … won gold at 2019 
FIBA U19 World Cup, 2018 Youth Olympic Games, 2018 FIBA U17 World Cup and 2017 FIBA Americas 
U16 Championship … won tournament titles at 2018 Latvia U17 International Invitational, 2018 Spokane 
Hoopfest (3x3) and 2018 USA Basketball 3x3 National Championship.

BEFORE COLLEGE
No. 1 ranked recruit … 2019-20 Gatorade Female Athlete of the Year … 2020 McDonald’s, SLAM and 
Jordan Brand Classic All-American … 2020 Naismith Prep Player of the Year … 2020 Morgan Wootten 
Player of the Year … three-time Gatorade Minnesota Player of the Year … 2019-20 Gatorade National 
Girls Basketball Player of the Year … played five seasons of varsity basketball at Hopkins … averaged 
21.0 points, 9.2 assists, 5.2 steals and 5.1 rebounds per game as a senior, leading Hopkins to a 30-0 
record and the Class AAAA state championship game, which was canceled due to coronavirus … played 
AAU for North Tartan.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Bob Bueckers and Amy Fuller … has two brothers, Ryan and Drew, and one sister, Lauren 
… mother competed in cross country and track & field at the University of St. Thomas … organized series 
of youth basketball clinics called “Buckets With Bueckers” in Minnesota and Montana.

PAIGE
BUECKERS

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2020-21	 29-29	 1049	 36.2	 222	 424	 .524	 64	 138	 .464	 73	 84	 .869	 13	 128	 141	 4.9	 34	 168	 5.8	 73	 11	 66	 581	 20.0
2021-22 	 17-13 	 497 	 29.2 	 105 	 193 	 .544 	 18 	 51 	 .353 	 20 	 28 	 .714 	 1 	 67 	 68 	 4.0 	 19 	 67 	 3.9 	 29 	 11 	 25 	 248 	 14.6
Total 	 46-42 	 1546 	 33.6 	 327 	 617 	 .530 	 82 	 189 	 .434 	 93 	 112 	 .830 	 14 	 195 	 209 	 4.5 	 53 	 235 	 5.1 	 102 	 22 	 91 	 829 	 18.0

BUECKERS CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points	  32 vs. St. John’s (2/3/21)
FG Made 	 14 vs. South Carolina (2/8/21)
FG Att.	  26 vs. South Carolina (2/8/21)
3-Pt FG Made	 6 at Marquette (2/5/21)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 12 at Butler (2/27/21)
FT Made 	 9 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FT Att. 	 9 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
Rebounds 	 9 (3x) last vs. Iowa (3/27/21)
Assists 	 14 at Butler (2/27/21)
Blocks	  2 (2x) last vs. High Point (3/21/21)
Steals	  6 vs. South Carolina (2/8/21)
Minutes 	 45 vs. South Carolina (2/8/21)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	  32 vs. St. John’s (2/3/21)
FG Made 	 13 vs. St. John’s (2/3/21)
FG Att.	 21 at Butler (2/27/21)
3-Pt FG Made	 6 at Marquette (2/5/21)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 12 at Butler (2/27/21)
FT Made 	 5 (2x) last vs. Providence (1/9/21)
FT Att. 	 5 (3x) last vs. Providence (1/9/21)
Rebounds 	 7 (3x) last at Butler (2/27/21)
Assists 	 14 at Butler (2/27/21)
Blocks 	 2 vs. Providence (1/9/21)
Steals 	 4 (4x) last vs. Marquette (3/1/21)
Minutes 	 40 at Villanova (12/22/20)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 23 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
FG Made	  10 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
FG Att. 	 15 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 3 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 5 vs. St. John’s (3/6/21)
FT Made 	 5 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
FT Att. 	 5 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
Rebounds 	 6 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
Assists 	 8 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
Blocks 	 1 (3x) last vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
Steals	 2 (2x) last vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
Minutes	  37 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points	  28 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
FG Made	 10 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
FG Att. 	 22 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 3 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
3-Pt FG Att.	  7 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
FT Made 	 9 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FT Att.	  9 vs. Syracise (3/23/21)
Rebounds 	 9 (2x) last vs. Iowa (3/27/21)
Assists	 8 vs. Iowa (3/27/21)
Blocks 	 2 vs. High Point (3/21/21)
Steals 	 4 vs. High Point (3/21/21)
Minutes	 40 (2x) last vs. Arizona (4/2/21)
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BUECKERS CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2020-21
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
UMass Lowell	 *	 36	 8-11	 .727	 0-0	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 9	 2	 5	 3	 0	 5	 17	
at Seton Hall	 *	 32	 11-14	 .786	 2-3	 .667	 1-1	 1.000	 4	 4	 5	 3	 0	 2	 25	
Creighton	 *	 31	 4-10	 .400	 1-2	 .500	 2-3	 .667	 7	 3	 5	 5	 1	 0	 11	
Xavier	 *	 36	 7-13	 .538	 2-5	 .400	 3-5	 .600	 4	 2	 9	 6	 0	 4	 19	
at Villanova	 *	 40	 7-15	 .467	 0-2	 .000	 5-5	 1.000	 6	 0	 5	 1	 0	 1	 19	
DePaul	 *	 35	 6-15	 .400	 4-6	 .667	 2-4	 .500	 6	 2	 2	 1	 0	 4	 18	
Providence	 *	 34	 8-10	 .800	 2-4	 .500	 5-5	 1.000	 4	 0	 5	 2	 2	 3	 23	
Butler	 *	 32	 5-8	 .625	 3-4	 .750	 0-0	 .000	 5	 1	 8	 2	 0	 4	 13	
at Tennessee	 *	 38	 3-14	 .214	 1-6	 .167	 2-2	 1.000	 8	 0	 7	 2	 0	 3	 9	
Georgetown		  dnp														            
at Arkansas	 *	 36	 10-15	 .667	 3-3	 1.000	 4-4	 1.000	 2	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 27	
at DePaul	 *	 37	 8-15	 .533	 5-7	 .714	 1-2	 .500	 7	 0	 12	 1	 0	 2	 22	
St. John’s (NY)	 *	 39	 13-20	 .650	 5-6	 .833	 1-2	 .500	 1	 1	 7	 2	 0	 1	 32	
at Marquette	 *	 38	 12-18	 .667	 6-9	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 2	 3	 0	 1	 30	
South Carolina	 *	 45	 14-26	 .538	 1-6	 .167	 2-2	 1.000	 4	 3	 5	 3	 1	 6	 31	
Seton Hall	 *	 38	 10-19	 .526	 3-6	 .500	 0-1	 .000	 2	 0	 3	 3	 0	 2	 23	
at Georgetown	 *	 39	 6-10	 .600	 3-5	 .600	 4-4	 1.000	 3	 1	 9	 2	 0	 1	 19	
at St. John’s (NY)	 *	 34	 8-10	 .800	 2-3	 .667	 2-2	 1.000	 4	 0	 9	 1	 0	 1	 20	
at Xavier	 *	 30	 4-11	 .364	 1-5	 .200	 2-3	 .667	 1	 0	 7	 2	 0	 2	 11	
at Creighton	 *	 35	 5-12	 .417	 1-5	 .200	 2-2	 1.000	 6	 2	 9	 4	 1	 4	 13	
at Butler	 *	 38	 8-21	 .381	 4-12	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 7	 3	 14	 1	 1	 3	 20	
Marquette	 *	 36	 6-17	 .353	 1-6	 .167	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 1	 4	 0	 1	 13	
vs St. John’s (NY)	 *	 29	 7-16	 .438	 1-5	 .200	 2-2	 1.000	 4	 0	 3	 1	 1	 1	 17	
vs Villanova	 *	 33	 6-10	 .600	 1-2	 .500	 5-5	 1.000	 3	 0	 8	 2	 1	 2	 18	
vs Marquette	 *	 37	 10-15	 .667	 3-4	 .750	 0-0	 .000	 6	 0	 4	 6	 1	 2	 23	
vs High Point	 *	 36	 9-13	 .692	 1-2	 .500	 5-6	 .833	 9	 1	 6	 2	 2	 4	 24	
vs Syracuse	 *	 38	 5-13	 .385	 1-4	 .250	 9-9	 1.000	 5	 0	 4	 2	 0	 3	 20	
vs Iowa	 *	 37	 7-18	 .389	 2-6	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 9	 2	 8	 2	 0	 0	 18	
vs Baylor	 *	 40	 10-22	 .455	 3-7	 .429	 5-6	 .833	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 3	 28	
vs Arizona	 *	 40	 5-13	 .385	 2-3	 .667	 6-6	 1.000	 6	 4	 4	 3	 0	 1	 18	

2021-22
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Arkansas	 *	 40	 15-19	 .789	 0-1	 .000	 4-5	 .800	 6	 2	 4	 0	 2	 2	 34	
vs Minnesota	 *	 28	 3-7	 .429	 1-4	 .250	 1-2	 .500	 6	 1	 8	 0	 2	 3	 8	
vs South Fla.	 *	 38	 8-16	 .500	 3-10	 .300	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 0	 7	 3	 1	 1	 21	
vs South Carolina	 *	 39	 8-19	 .421	 1-3	 .333	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 1	 7	 4	 0	 0	 19	
at Seton Hall	 *	 34	 11-18	 .611	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 9	 3	 7	 0	 0	 5	 23	
Notre Dame	 *	 39	 9-17	 .529	 3-7	 .429	 1-2	 .500	 4	 1	 4	 2	 0	 5	 22	
at Georgia Tech		  dnp														            
vs UCLA		  dnp														            
vs Louisville		  dnp														            
Creighton		  dnp														            
at Butler		  dnp														            
Xavier		  dnp														            
at Oregon		  dnp														            
Seton Hall		  dnp														            
at St. John’s (NY)		  dnp														            
at DePaul		  dnp														            
at Providence		  dnp														            
Tennessee		  dnp														            
DePaul		  dnp														            
at Marquette		  dnp														            
at Xavier		  dnp														            
Georgetown		  dnp														            
Marquette		  dnp														            
St. John’s (NY)		  13	 4-5	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 8	
Providence	 *	 13	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	
vs Georgetown		  18	 6-9	 .667	 4-5	 .800	 0-1	 .000	 5	 0	 4	 2	 0	 1	 16	
vs Marquette		  18	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 2	 3	 1	 1	 2	
vs Villanova		  9	 1-4	 .250	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	
Mercer	 *	 24	 5-7	 .714	 2-2	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 1	 5	 1	 1	 2	 12	
UCF	 *	 33	 4-9	 .444	 0-2	 .000	 1-3	 .333	 1	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 9	
vs Indiana	 *	 33	 7-17	 .412	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 1	 4	 2	 2	 0	 1	 15	
vs NC State	 *	 45	 10-15	 .667	 1-3	 .333	 6-7	 .857	 6	 1	 1	 3	 1	 0	 27	
vs Stanford	 *	 34	 7-13	 .538	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 1	 5	 5	 1	 2	 14	
vs South Carolina	 *	 39	 6-13	 .462	 1-3	 .333	 1-2	 .500	 6	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 14	
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JUNIOR | FORWARD | 6-3 | KINGSTON, ONTARIO | CRESTWOOD PREPARATORY

• 2022 BIG EAST All-Tournament Team
• 2021 BIG EAST Sixth-Woman of the Year

• 2021 BIG EAST All-Freshman Team

AS A SOPHOMORE (2021-22)
Appeared in all 36 games with 26 starts ... scored in double digits in 12 games ... second on team with 
5.1 rebounds per game ... notched nine points and eight rebounds vs. Stanford (4/1) ... scored 10 points 
vs. NC State (3/28) ... grabbed 10 rebounds and added nine points vs. Indiana (3/26) ...posted 12 points 
vs. Villanova (3/7) ... had 11 rebounds vs. Marquette (3/6) ... notched 14 points and seven rebounds vs. 
Georgetown (3/5) ... tallied 16 points on 8-for10 shooting and seven rebounds vs. St. John’s (2/25) ...had 
10 points, five rebounds and three steals vs. Marquette (2/23) ... tallied 10 points and seven rebounds 
at Xavier (2/18) ... posted 19 points and six rebounds vs. DePaul (2/11) ... had 14 points and seven re-
bounds vs. Tennessee (2/6) ... posted nine points, six rebounds and five assists at Providence (1/30) ... 
notched 12 points and seven rebounds at Butler (1/12) ... scored 12 points vs. Creighton (1/9) ... had 10 
points vs. Notre Dame (12/5) ... notched 12 points and seven rebounds at Seton Hall (12/3).

AS A FRESHMAN (2020-21)
Appeared in 24 games with six starts ... shot 9-for-11 for 18 points vs. Iowa (3/27) ... notched 19 points 
vs. Syracuse (3/23) ... posted 17 points and 12 rebounds vs. High Point (3/21) ... scored 16 points and 
added eight rebounds vs. Marquette (3/1) ... posted season highs with 24 points and 14 rebounds at 
Butler (2/27) ... notched first career double-double with 16 points and 11 rebounds at Xavier (2/20) ... 
scored 10 points at St. John’s (2/17) ... notched 11 points and seven rebounds vs. Seton Hall (2/10) ... 
posted 11 points on 4-for-4 shooting at Marquette (2/5) ... scored season-high 22 points and added nine 
rebounds vs. St. John’s (2/3) ... scored 10 points at DePaul (1/31) ... made first career start and notched 
10 points and seven rebounds vs. Providence (1/9) ... scored 11 points vs. DePaul (12/29) and Xavier 
(12/19) ... tallied 17 points and eight rebounds at Seton Hall (12/15) .., made collegiate debut vs. UMass 
Lowell (12/12), scoring eight points on 4-for-4 shooting.

INTERNATIONAL
Member of Canada Basketball since 2017 ... won gold and was named tournament MVP at the 2022 
GLOBL JAM with the U23 team ... played for Canada in the 2020 Tokyo Olympics and was the youngest 
member of the team … has played 36 games for Canada, including 14 as a member of the Senior In-
ternational Team … played on the Senior team at the 2019 FIBA Olympic Prequalifying Tournament and 
2019 FIBA AmeriCup … played on the U17 FIBA World Cup and U16 FIBA Americas teams.

BEFORE UCONN
2019 NBA Basketball Without Borders Global MVP … led Crestwood Prep to the 2019 OSBA, NPA and 
CISAA Championship … named 2019-20 OSBA MVP and Defensive Player of the Year … one of five 
Canadians to participate in the 2019 NCAA Next Generation Camp.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Jacqueline and Sanford Edwards … wears purple and yellow braids to pay homage to the 
Los Angeles Lakers and Kobe Bryant.

AALIYAH
EDWARDS

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2020-21	 29-6	 633	 21.8	 131	 190	 .689	 0	 0	 .000	 49	 77	 .636	 73	 91	 164	 5.7	 62	 26	 0.9	 57	 29	 28	 311	 10.7
2021-22 	 36-26 	 898 	 24.9 	 122 	 234 	 .521 	 2 	 5 	 .400 	 37 	 50 	 .740 	 74 	 109 	 183 	 5.1 	 86 	 51 	 1.4 	 74 	 18 	 40 	 283 	 7.9
Total 	 65-32 	 1529 	 23.5 	 253 	 424 	 .597 	 2 	 5 	 .400 	 86 	 127 	 .677 	 147 	 200 	 347 	 5.3 	 148 	 77 	 1.2 	 131 	 47 	 68 	 594 	 9.1

EDWARDS CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points 	 24 at Butler (2/27/21)
FG Made 	 9 (3x) last vs. Iowa (3/27/21)
FG Att. 	 13 vs. DePaul (2/11/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 1 (2x) last vs. Tennessee (2/6/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 1 (5x) last vs. Tennessee (2/6/22)
FT Made 	 9 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FT Att. 	 12 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
Rebounds 	 14 at Butler (2/27/21)
Assists 	 5 at Providence (1/30/22)
Blocks 	 3 (3x) last vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
Steals 	 3 (4x) last vs Marquette (2/23/22)
Minutes 	 39 vs. NC State (3/28/22)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	 24 at Butler (2/27/21)
FG Made 	 9 (2x) last at Butler (2/27/21)
FG Att. 	 13 vs. DePaul (2/11/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att. 	 1 (2x) last vs. Seton Hall (1/21/22)
FT Made 	 6 at Butler (2/27/21)
FT Att. 	 6 at Butler (2/27/21)
Rebounds 	 14 at Butler (2/27/21)
Assists 	 5 at Providence (1/30/22)
Blocks 	 3 (2x) last vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
Steals 	 3 (4x) last vs Marquette (2/23/22)
Minutes 	 35 vs. St. John’s (2/3/21)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 14 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FG Made 	 6 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FG Att. 	 9 (2x) last vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att. 	 --
FT Made 	 3 vs. St. John’s (3/6/21)
FT Att. 	 4 vs. St. John’s (3/6/21)
Rebounds 	 11 vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Assists 	 3 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
Blocks 	 2 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
Steals 	 2 (4x) last vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
Minutes 	 31 vs. Villanova (3/7/22)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 19 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FG Made	 9 vs. Iowa (3/27/21)
FG Att. 	 11 vs. Iowa (3/27/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att. 	 --
FT Made 	 9 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
FT Att. 	 12 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
Rebounds 	 12 vs. High Point (3/21/21)
Assists 	 4 vs. Syracuse (3/23/21)
Blocks 	 3 vs. Baylor (3/29/21)
Steals 	 2 (3x) last vs. NC State (3/28/22)
Minutes 	 39 vs. NC State (3/28/22)
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EDWARDS CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2020-21
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
UMass Lowell		  12	 4-4	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 3	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 8	
at Seton Hall		  18	 7-10	 .700	 0-0	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 8	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 17	
Creighton		  14	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 2-4	 .500	 2	 3	 1	 2	 1	 0	 4	
Xavier		  22	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 5-6	 .833	 3	 3	 1	 3	 2	 1	 11	
at Villanova		  dnp														            
DePaul		  17	 5-7	 .714	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 5	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 11	
Providence	 *	 16	 4-7	 .571	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 10	
Butler		  15	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 8	
at Tennessee		  21	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 3	 3	 1	 3	 1	 0	 6	
Georgetown		  22	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 2	 1	 2	 2	 3	 0	
at Arkansas		  13	 3-3	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 6	 5	 1	 4	 0	 0	 6	
at DePaul		  15	 5-8	 .625	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 10	
St. John’s (NY)	 *	 35	 9-11	 .818	 0-0	 .000	 4-4	 1.000	 9	 3	 0	 0	 1	 1	 22	
at Marquette		  16	 4-4	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 3-5	 .600	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 11	
South Carolina		  35	 4-9	 .444	 0-0	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 5	 3	 2	 0	 1	 1	 8	
Seton Hall		  19	 5-8	 .625	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 7	 1	 0	 3	 2	 2	 11	
at Georgetown		  21	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 0-3	 .000	 3	 1	 0	 4	 1	 0	 6	
at St. John’s (NY)		  24	 5-7	 .714	 0-0	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 3	 2	 1	 2	 0	 2	 10	
at Xavier		  26	 7-9	 .778	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 11	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 16	
at Creighton		  16	 4-5	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 6	 2	 0	 4	 0	 1	 9	
at Butler		  26	 9-10	 .900	 0-0	 .000	 6-6	 1.000	 14	 2	 0	 1	 3	 2	 24	
Marquette		  24	 7-9	 .778	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 8	 0	 1	 1	 0	 3	 16	
vs St. John’s (NY)		  23	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 5	 0	 2	 1	 1	 2	 9	
vs Villanova		  18	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 0	 2	 0	 2	 6	
vs Marquette		  23	 3-8	 .375	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 8	 0	 2	 2	 2	 1	 6	
vs High Point		  25	 8-10	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 12	 4	 1	 2	 1	 0	 17	
vs Syracuse	 *	 25	 5-5	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 9-12	 .750	 5	 2	 4	 2	 1	 1	 19	
vs Iowa	 *	 31	 9-11	 .818	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 3	 2	 2	 1	 2	 2	 18	
vs Baylor	 *	 26	 2-5	 .400	 0-0	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 7	 4	 1	 2	 3	 1	 4	
vs Arizona	 *	 33	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 2-4	 .500	 7	 4	 2	 3	 0	 0	 8	

2021-22
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Arkansas	 *	 17	 4-7	 .571	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 9	
vs Minnesota	 *	 24	 4-4	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 1	 2	 0	 2	 8	
vs South Fla.	 *	 17	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs South Carolina	 *	 22	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 6	
at Seton Hall	 *	 34	 6-11	 .545	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 7	 3	 0	 5	 0	 0	 12	
Notre Dame	 *	 22	 4-7	 .571	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 0	 2	 1	 4	 1	 1	 10	
at Georgia Tech	 *	 23	 0-5	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	
vs UCLA		  23	 1-6	 .167	 0-1	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 4	 1	 2	 0	 1	 1	 3	
vs Louisville		  16	 2-3	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	
Creighton		  22	 5-10	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 3	 1	 3	 1	 3	 12	
at Butler		  27	 5-10	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 2-3	 .667	 7	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 12	
Xavier		  25	 3-3	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 2	 3	 0	 0	 6	
at Oregon		  24	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 2	 2	 3	 0	 2	 4	
Seton Hall		  28	 3-9	 .333	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 8	 2	 0	 2	 0	 2	 6	
at St. John’s (NY)		  21	 4-7	 .571	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 0	 3	 2	 2	 8	
at DePaul		  8	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	
at Providence	 *	 32	 4-5	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 6	 2	 5	 2	 1	 1	 9	
at Creighton	 *	 19	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 2	 1	 3	 0	 1	 4	
Tennessee	 *	 37	 5-6	 .833	 1-1	 1.000	 3-4	 .750	 7	 3	 2	 3	 2	 1	 14	
Villanova	 *	 30	 2-5	 .400	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 5	 2	 3	 3	 0	 4	
DePaul	 *	 30	 8-13	 .615	 0-0	 .000	 3-3	 1.000	 6	 3	 3	 2	 1	 2	 19	
at Marquette	 *	 25	 1-6	 .167	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 7	 2	 3	 2	 0	 2	 2	
at Xavier	 *	 25	 4-5	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 10	
Georgetown	 *	 25	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 4	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 7	
Marquette	 *	 29	 4-7	 .571	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 1	 1	 2	 0	 3	 10	
St. John’s (NY)	 *	 19	 8-10	 .800	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 7	 1	 2	 2	 1	 1	 16	
Providence		  19	 3-8	 .375	 0-0	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 5	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 7	
vs Georgetown	 *	 25	 6-7	 .857	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 7	 1	 3	 1	 0	 2	 14	
vs Marquette	 *	 30	 4-9	 .444	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 11	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 8	
vs Villanova	 *	 31	 5-9	 .556	 0-0	 .000	 2-4	 .500	 6	 4	 2	 5	 0	 2	 12	
Mercer	 *	 24	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 6	 3	 2	 2	 0	 2	 7	
UCF	 *	 19	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 4	 5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 4	
vs Indiana	 *	 30	 4-8	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 1-4	 .250	 10	 3	 0	 3	 2	 1	 9	
vs NC State	 *	 39	 4-8	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 2-4	 .500	 6	 5	 2	 2	 0	 2	 10	
vs Stanford	 *	 19	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 8	 3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 9	
vs South Carolina	 *	 38	 4-9	 .444	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 8	
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10
JUNIOR | GUARD | 5-10 | ZAGREB, CROATIA | III. GIMNAZIJA ZAGREB

AS A SOPHOMORE (2021-22)
Appeared in 33 games with 19 starts ... grabbed eight rebounds vs. Stanford (4/1) ... had five assists 
vs. Mercer (3/19) ... notched six points vs. Georgetown (3/5) ... made five steals vs St. John’s (2/25) ... 
tallied 11 points, six steals and four assists vs. Marquette (2/23) ... had six assists at Marquette (2/13) 
... had nine points and five assists vs. DePaul (2/11) ... notched six assists vs. Villanova (2/9) ... tallied 
five assists vs. Tennessee (2/6) ... scored 12 points at Providence (1/30) ... notched 11 points, seven 
rebounds and four steals vs. Seton Hall (1/21) ... grabbed six rebounds at Oregon (1/17) ... tallied six 
rebounds vs. Xavier (1/15).

AS A FRESHMAN (2020-21)
Appeared in 23 games with 15 starts ... scored 11 points vs. Marquette (3/8) ... notched five points, four 
rebounds and four steals vs. St. John’s (3/6) ... posted nine points and five assists at Butler (2/27) ... 
posted 19 points and five steals at Creighton (2/25) ... had four points, five steals and eight rebounds 
at Xavier (2/20) ... dished out six assists at Georgetown (2/12) ... scored eight points and added three 
rebounds vs. South Carolina (2/8) ... notched eight points, seven rebounds, nine assists and five steals 
at Marquette (2/5) ... posted 11 points and six assists vs. St. John’s (2/3) scored eight points a Arkansas 
(1/28) ... made first career start and notched six points, three rebounds and three steals vs. Georgetown 
(1/23) ... scored first career points vs. Butler (1/19) ... dished out four assists vs. Providence (1/9).

INTERNATIONAL
Represented Croatia at the 2018 FIBA U18 European Championship … averaged 10.9 points, 5.7 as-
sists and 5.0 rebounds per game.

BEFORE UCONN
Played four seasons for ŽKK Trešnjevka 2009 in Prva Ženska Liga, the First League of Croatia.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Roberta and Darko Mühl ... has one younger sister, Hana ... favorite player is Dennis Rod-
man.

NIKA
MÜHL

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2020-21	 23-15	 563	 24.5	 40	 105	 .381	 24	 70	 .343	 8	 11	 .727	 8	 48	 56	 2.4	 40	 62	 2.7	 44	 4	 40	 112	 4.9
2021-22 	 33-19 	 717 	 21.7 	 50 	 116 	 .423 	 25 	 73 	 .342 	 2 	 9 	 .222 	 24 	 76 	 100 	 3.0 	 65 	 87 	 2.6 	 51 	 6 	 47 	 127 	 3.8
Total 	 56-34 	 1280 	 22.9 	 90 	 221 	 .407 	 49 	 143 	 .343 	 10 	 20 	 .500 	 32 	 124 	 156 	 2.8 	 105 	149	 2.7 	 95 	 10 	 87 	 239 	 4.3

MÜHL CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points 	 19 at Creighton (2/25/21)
FG Made 	 8 at Creighton (2/25/21)
FG Att. 	 13 at Creighton (2/25/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	3 (6x) last vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 7 (2x) last at Creighton (2/2/22)
FT Made 	 3 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
FT Att. 	 4 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
Rebounds 	 8 (2x) last vs. Stanford (4/1/22)
Assists 	 9 at Marquette (2/5/21)
Blocks 	 2 vs. DePaul (2/11/22)
Steals 	 6 vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
Minutes 	 40 (3x) last at Marquette (2/13/22)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	 19 at Creighton (2/25/21)
FG Made 	 8 at Creighton (2/25/21)
FG Att. 	 13 at Creighton (2/25/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	3 (4x) last vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 7 (2x) last at Creighton (2/2/22)
FT Made 	 2 (2x) last at Xavier (2/20/21)
FT Att. 	 2 (3x) last at Providence (1/30/22)
Rebounds 	 8 at Xavier (2/20/21)
Assists 	 9 at Marquette (2/5/21)
Blocks 	 2 vs. DePaul (2/11/22)
Steals 	 6 vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
Minutes 	 40 (2x) last at Marquette (2/13/22)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 11 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
FG Made 	 4 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
FG Att. 	 6 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
3-Pt FG Made 	 3 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 5 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)
FT Made 	 3 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
FT Att. 	 4 vs. Villanova (3/7/21)
Rebounds 	 4 (2x) last vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Assists 	 6 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
Blocks 	 1 vs. St. John’s (3/6/21)
Steals 	 4 vs. St. John’s (3/6/21)
Minutes 	 31 vs. Marquette (3/8/21)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 3 (3x) last vs. Indiana (3/26/22)
FG Made	 1 (8x) last vs. South Carolina (4/3/22)
FG Att. 	 3 (2x) last vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 1 (3x) last vs. Indiana (3/16/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 3 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
FT Made 	 --
FT Att. 	 2 vs. Indiana (3/26/22)
Rebounds 	 8 vs. Stanford (4/1/22)
Assists 	 5 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
Blocks 	 --
Steals 	 2 vs. High Point (3/21/21)
Minutes 	 22 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)

• 2022 BIG EAST Defensive Player of the Year
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MÜHL CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2020-21
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
UMass Lowell		  15	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 2	 1	 5	 1	 0	 0	
at Seton Hall		  12	 0-2	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	
Creighton		  dnp														            
Xavier		  dnp														            
at Villanova		  dnp														            
DePaul		  7	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	
Providence		  18	 0-6	 .000	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	
Butler		  13	 1-4	 .250	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 3	
at Tennessee		  dnp														            
Georgetown	 *	 36	 2-7	 .286	 2-5	 .400	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 1	 5	 0	 3	 6	
at Arkansas		  25	 3-5	 .600	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 8	
at DePaul		  19	 1-4	 .250	 1-4	 .250	 2-2	 1.000	 2	 2	 3	 3	 0	 1	 5	
St. John’s (NY)	 *	 35	 4-7	 .571	 3-4	 .750	 0-0	 .000	 1	 3	 6	 3	 0	 4	 11	
at Marquette	 *	 38	 3-9	 .333	 2-6	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 7	 2	 9	 2	 0	 5	 8	
South Carolina	 *	 35	 3-6	 .500	 1-3	 .333	 1-1	 1.000	 3	 4	 2	 2	 1	 2	 8	
Seton Hall	 *	 24	 1-4	 .250	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 3	
at Georgetown	 *	 28	 1-5	 .200	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 2	 1	 6	 3	 0	 1	 3	
at St. John’s (NY)	 *	 25	 0-2	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 5	 1	 1	 1	 0	
at Xavier	 *	 33	 1-5	 .200	 0-4	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 8	 0	 3	 2	 0	 5	 4	
at Creighton	 *	 38	 8-13	 .615	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 3	 2	 0	 5	 19	
at Butler	 *	 30	 3-6	 .500	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 5	 4	 0	 0	 9	
Marquette	 *	 26	 1-4	 .250	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 2	
vs St. John’s (NY)	 *	 21	 2-3	 .667	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4	 5	
vs Villanova	 *	 18	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3-4	 .750	 2	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3	
vs Marquette	 *	 31	 4-6	 .667	 3-5	 .600	 0-2	 .000	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 2	 11	
vs High Point	 *	 14	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2	 2	
vs. Syracuse		  dnp														            
vs. Iowa		  dnp														            
vs. Baylor		  dnp														            
vs Arizona		  21	 1-3	 .333	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	

2021-22
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Arkansas		  14	 0-3	 .000	 0-3	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs Minnesota		  13	 2-3	 .667	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4	
vs South Fla.		  3	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs South Carolina		  3	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
at Seton Hall		  16	 1-5	 .200	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 4	 1	 2	 0	 2	 2	
Notre Dame		  14	 2-4	 .500	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 1	 4	 0	 0	 6	
at Georgia Tech		  dnp														            
vs UCLA		  dnp														            
vs Louisville		  dnp														            
Creighton		  16	 1-4	 .250	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	
at Butler	 *	 17	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 5	 2	 0	 1	 0	
Xavier	 *	 24	 1-4	 .250	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 6	 1	 5	 2	 1	 4	 2	
at Oregon	 *	 40	 1-7	 .143	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 6	 2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 3	
Seton Hall	 *	 30	 4-8	 .500	 3-7	 .429	 0-0	 .000	 7	 2	 3	 0	 0	 4	 11	
at St. John’s (NY)	 *	 40	 4-9	 .444	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 5	 2	 3	 4	 0	 4	 9	
at DePaul	 *	 33	 5-8	 .625	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 5	 4	 1	 1	 12	
at Providence	 *	 17	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 1	 2	 1	 2	 0	 2	 1	
at Creighton	 *	 39	 2-8	 .250	 1-7	 .143	 0-0	 .000	 5	 1	 5	 0	 0	 1	 5	
Tennessee	 *	 30	 3-4	 .750	 2-2	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 4	 5	 1	 1	 1	 8	
Villanova	 *	 37	 2-5	 .400	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 4	 4	 6	 4	 0	 0	 6	
DePaul	 *	 38	 4-8	 .500	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 5	 0	 5	 2	 2	 1	 9	
at Marquette	 *	 40	 0-3	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 6	 3	 6	 1	 0	 1	 0	
at Xavier	 *	 25	 3-3	 1.000	 2-2	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 8	
Georgetown	 *	 23	 4-6	 .667	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 4	 3	 4	 4	 0	 6	 11	
Marquette	 *	 18	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	
St. John’s (NY)	 *	 25	 1-2	 .500	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 3	 2	 0	 5	 3	
Providence		  18	 0-3	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 0	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	
vs Georgetown	 *	 20	 1-4	 .250	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 2	 6	 2	 0	 1	 2	
vs Marquette	 *	 22	 3-3	 1.000	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 7	
vs Villanova	 *	 19	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 2	 1	 1	 2	 0	 3	 1	
Mercer		  22	 1-3	 .333	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 4	 3	 5	 1	 0	 1	 3	
UCF		  6	 1-1	 1.000	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	
vs Indiana		  11	 1-1	 1.000	 1-1	 1.000	 0-2	 .000	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	
vs NC State		  8	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	
vs Stanford		  18	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 8	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 2	
vs South Carolina		  16	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 2	
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SOPHOMORE | FORWARD | 6-5 | WILLIAMSVILLE, N.Y. | WILLIAMSVILLE SOUTH HS

AS A FRESHMAN (2021-22)
Appeared in 16 games ... scored four points vs. Georgetown (3/5) ... notched three points vs. Providence 
(2/27) ... set personal best with seven points vs. Georgetown (2/20) ... scored five points and added three 
assists at Xavier (2/18) ... had four blocks vs. Xavier (1/15) ... notched five assists and two steals at Butler 
(1/12) ... made collegiate debut at Georgia Tech (12/9), tallying four points and three assists.

USA BASKETBALL
Won gold at the 2021 FIBA U19 World Cup and 2019 FIBA Americas U16 Championship ... participated 
in the 2019 USA Basketball 3x3 U18 National Championship.

BEFORE UCONN
No. 15 ranked recruit in her class ... 2021 McDonald’s All-American ... 2020 Sister Maria Mares Buffalo 
News Player of the Year ... 2018 and ‘19 Class A All-State team.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Veronica Nowacki ... has one sister, Naomi ... mother played basketball at Hilbert College.

AMARI
DEBERRY

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2021-22 	 16-0 	 83 	 5.2 	 9 	 35 	 .257 	 3 	 14 	 .214 	 4 	 6 	 .667 	 3 	 7 	 10 	 0.6 	 8 	 12 	 0.8 	 7 	 7 	 3 	 25 	 1.6
Total 	 16-0 	 83 	 5.2 	 9 	 35 	 .257 	 3 	 14 	 .214 	 4 	 6 	 .667 	 3 	 7 	 10 	 0.6 	 8 	 12 	 0.8 	 7 	 7 	 3 	 25 	 1.6

DEBERRY CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points 	 7 vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
FG Made 	 2 (3x) last vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FG Att. 	 7 at Butler (1/12/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 1 (3x) last vs. Providence (2/27/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 3 at Butler (1/12/22)
FT Made 	 2 (2x) last vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
FT Att. 	 2 (3x) last vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
Rebounds 	 3 at Georgia Tech (12/9/21)
Assists 	 5 at Butler (1/12/22)
Blocks 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
Steals 	 2 at Butler (1/12/22)
Minutes 	 18 at Butler (1/12/22)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	 7 vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
FG Made 	 2 (2x) last vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
FG Att. 	 7 at Butler (1/12/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 1 (3x) last vs. Providence (2/27/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 3 at Butler (1/12/22)
FT Made 	 2 vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
FT Att. 	 2 (2x) last vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
Rebounds 	 2 vs. Seton Hall (1/21/22)
Assists 	 5 at Butler (1/12/22)
Blocks 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
Steals 	 2 at Butler (1/12/22)
Minutes 	 18 at Butler (1/12/22)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 4 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FG Made 	 2 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FG Att. 	 3 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att. 	 --
FT Made 	 --
FT Att. 	 --
Rebounds 	 --
Assists 	 --
Blocks 	 --
Steals 	 --
Minutes 	 2 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 --
FG Made	 --
FG Att. 	 2 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 --
3-Pt FG Att. 	 --
FT Made 	 --
FT Att. 	 --
Rebounds 	 1 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
Assists 	 1 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
Blocks 	 --
Steals 	 --
Minutes 	 4 vs. South Carolina (4/3/22)
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DEBERRY CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2021-22
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Arkansas		  dnp														            
vs Minnesota		  dnp														            
vs South Fla.		  dnp														            
vs South Carolina		  dnp														            
at Seton Hall		  dnp														            
Notre Dame		  dnp														            
at Georgia Tech		  8	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4	
vs UCLA		  5	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs Louisville		  3	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
Creighton		  dnp														            
at Butler		  18	 0-7	 .000	 0-4	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 1	 0	 5	 0	 1	 2	 0	
Xavier		  5	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 0	 2	 4	 0	 2	
at Oregon		  dnp														            
Seton Hall		  4	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	
at St. John’s (NY)		  dnp														            
DePaul		  1	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
at Providence		  dnp														            
at Creighton		  dnp														            
Tennessee		  dnp														            
Villanova		  dnp														            
DePaul		  dnp														            
at Marquette		  dnp														            
at Xavier		  7	 2-4	 .500	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 5	
Georgetown		  8	 2-3	 .667	 1-2	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 7	
Marquette		  7	 0-2	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	
St. John’s (NY)		  4	 0-2	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	
Providence		  4	 1-2	 .500	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	
vs Georgetown		  2	 2-3	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4	
vs Marquette		  dnp														            
vs Villanova		  dnp														            
Mercer		  3	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	
UCF		  dnp														            
vs Indiana		  0	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs NC State		  dnp														            
vs Stanford		  dnp														            
vs South Carolina		  4	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	
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33
SOPHOMORE | GUARD | 6-2 | MILTON, MASS. | NOBLE & GREENOUGH SCHOOL

AS A FRESHMAN (2021-22)
Appeared in 31 games with 11 starts ... averaged 9.8 points and 3.2 rebounds per game ... scored in dou-
ble digits in 14 games ... had 10 points, six rebounds and three steals vs. Mercer (3/19) ... posted nine 
points and seven rebounds vs. Providence (2/27) ... scored 13 points vs. St. John’s (2/25) ... notched 
eight points and six steals vs. Georgetown (2/20) ... had 11 points at Xavier (2/18) ... scored 13 points 
at Creighton (2/2) ... posted 12 points at Providence (1/30) ... notched 19 points at DePaul (1/26) ... set 
personal best with 28 points at St. John’s (1/23) ... had 22 points at Oregon (1/17) ... had 20 points, seven 
rebounds, five assists and four steals vs. Xavier (1/15) ... tallied 18 points at Butler (1/12) ... posted 17 
points vs. Creighton (1/9) ... scored 24 points and added eight rebounds vs. Louisville (12/19) ... had 
14 points vs. UCLA (12/11) ... notched 14 points vs. Notre Dame (12/5) ... made collegiate debut vs. 
Arkansas (11/14).

BEFORE UCONN
No. 5-ranked player in her class ... 2021 McDonald’s, WBCA and SLAM High School All-American ... 
2020 and ‘21 Massachusetts Gatorade Player of the Year.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Todd and Chrissy Ducharme ... has two siblings, Ashley and Reid ... father played football 
and competed in track at Williams College ... mother played basketball at Williams College ... sister 
Ashley played basketball at Brown.

DUCHARME

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2021-22 	 31-11 	 650 	 21.0 	 121 	 266 	 .455 	 34 	 118 	 .288 	 27 	 36 	 .750 	 24 	 75 	 99 	 3.2 	 51 	 40 	 1.3 	 50 	 15 	 27 	 303 	 9.8
Total 	 31-11 	 650 	 21.0 	 121 	 266 	 .455 	 34 	 118 	 .288 	 27 	 36 	 .750 	 24 	 75 	 99 	 3.2 	 51 	 40 	 1.3 	 50 	 15 	 27 	 303 	 9.8

DUCHARME CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points 	 28 at St. John’s (1/23/22)
FG Made 	 13 at St. John’s (1/23/22)
FG Att. 	 22 at St. John’s (1/23/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 10 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
FT Made 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
FT Att. 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
Rebounds 	 8 vs. Louisville (12/19/21)
Assists 	 5 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
Blocks 	 3 vs. Creighton (1/9/22)
Steals 	 6 vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
Minutes 	 40 (3x) last at St. John’s (1/23/22)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	 28 at St. John’s (1/23/22)
FG Made 	 13 at St. John’s (1/23/22)
FG Att. 	 22 at St. John’s (1/23/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 10 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
FT Made 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
FT Att. 	 4 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
Rebounds 	 7 (2x) last vs. Providence (2/27/22)
Assists 	 5 vs. Xavier (1/15/22)
Blocks 	 3 vs. Creighton (1/9/22)
Steals 	 6 vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
Minutes 	 40 at St. John’s (1/23/22)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 9 vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
FG Made 	 4 vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
FG Att. 	 8 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 1 (2x) last vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 4 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FT Made 	 1 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FT Att. 	 2 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
Rebounds 	 5 vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
Assists 	 2 vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Blocks 	 2 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
Steals 	 --
Minutes 	 2 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 10 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
FG Made	 4 (2x) last vs. South Carolina (4/3/22)
FG Att. 	 10 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 2 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 6 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
FT Made 	 --
FT Att. 	 2 vs. South Carolina (4/3/22)
Rebounds 	 6 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
Assists 	 2 vs. Indiana (3/26/22)
Blocks 	 --
Steals 	 3 vs. Mercer (3/19/22)
Minutes 	 22 vs. South Carolina (4/3/22)

CAROLINE

• 2022 All-BIG EAST Second Team • 2022 BIG EAST All-Freshman Team
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DUCHARME CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2021-22
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Arkansas		  4	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	
vs Minnesota		  12	 1-2	 .500	 0-1	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 4	
vs South Fla.		  3	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	
vs South Carolina		  dnp														            
at Seton Hall		  6	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	
Notre Dame		  14	 5-9	 .556	 3-5	 .600	 1-2	 .500	 3	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 14	
at Georgia Tech		  29	 1-5	 .200	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 2	
vs UCLA	 *	 32	 4-13	 .308	 2-6	 .333	 4-4	 1.000	 2	 3	 2	 1	 2	 1	 14	
vs Louisville	 *	 40	 10-20	 .500	 3-9	 .333	 1-2	 .500	 8	 3	 2	 3	 1	 0	 24	
Creighton	 *	 38	 7-13	 .538	 2-6	 .333	 1-2	 .500	 5	 3	 2	 2	 3	 2	 17	
at Butler	 *	 28	 6-13	 .462	 3-8	 .375	 3-3	 1.000	 2	 3	 0	 2	 2	 0	 18	
Xavier	 *	 32	 6-17	 .353	 4-10	 .400	 4-4	 1.000	 7	 3	 5	 3	 0	 4	 20	
at Oregon	 *	 40	 10-21	 .476	 1-8	 .125	 1-1	 1.000	 3	 1	 2	 5	 0	 0	 22	
Seton Hall	 *	 30	 2-9	 .222	 1-7	 .143	 2-2	 1.000	 6	 2	 2	 1	 0	 1	 7	
at St. John’s (NY)	 *	 40	 13-22	 .591	 2-8	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 5	 2	 3	 2	 1	 1	 28	
at DePaul	 *	 32	 8-12	 .667	 2-5	 .400	 1-2	 .500	 4	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 19	
at Providence	 *	 27	 5-13	 .385	 1-5	 .200	 1-2	 .500	 4	 3	 0	 5	 0	 1	 12	
at Creighton	 *	 25	 5-12	 .417	 1-1	 1.000	 2-2	 1.000	 2	 1	 2	 2	 1	 0	 13	
Tennessee		  dnp														            
Villanova		  dnp														            
DePaul		  dnp														            
at Marquette		  dnp														            
at Xavier		  13	 4-7	 .571	 2-5	 .400	 1-2	 .500	 4	 1	 2	 1	 0	 2	 11	
Georgetown		  22	 3-7	 .429	 1-4	 .250	 1-1	 1.000	 3	 0	 2	 3	 0	 6	 8	
Marquette		  20	 4-9	 .444	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 4	 1	 1	 5	 0	 1	 8	
St. John’s (NY)		  24	 6-13	 .462	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 13	
Providence		  21	 4-7	 .571	 0-2	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 7	 2	 3	 1	 1	 1	 9	
vs Georgetown		  22	 2-8	 .250	 1-4	 .250	 1-2	 .500	 3	 1	 1	 0	 2	 0	 6	
vs Marquette		  15	 1-3	 .333	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 3	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	
vs Villanova		  16	 4-6	 .667	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 9	
Mercer		  18	 4-10	 .400	 2-6	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 6	 0	 1	 2	 0	 3	 10	
UCF		  4	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs Indiana		  8	 2-3	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 4	
vs NC State		  5	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs Stanford		  8	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	
vs South Carolina		  22	 4-8	 .500	 1-3	 .333	 0-2	 .000	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 9	



30

UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE

35
SOPHOMORE | GUARD | 5-11 | ARLINGTON, VA. | ST. JOHN’S COLLEGE HS

AS A FRESHMAN (2021-22)
Appeared in 25 games with 17 starts ... third on team with 12.1 points per game ... scored in double 
digits in 15 games ... led team with 43.0 three-point field-goal percentage (58-135) ... led Huskies with 
91.2 free throw percentage (31-34) ... scored 19 points and added five rebounds vs. NC State (3/28) ... 
notched 13 points vs. Indiana (3/26) ... posted 16 points and added three steals vs. UCF (3/21) ... had 11 
points vs. Georgetown (3/5) ... scored 13 points vs. Providence (2/27) .. had 19 points and shot 5-for-7 
from three-point range vs. St. John’s (2/25) ... notched 13 points vs. Marquette (2/23) ... had 12 points 
and five rebounds vs. Georgetown (2/20) ... scored 11 points at Xavier (2/18) ... posted 24 points and 
five rebounds at Marquette (2/13) ... set personal high with 29 points and had three steals vs. Villanova 
(2/9) ... notched 25 points with four rebounds and four assists and shot 7-for-9 from three-point range vs. 
Tennessee (2/6) in first career start ... scored 10 points at Creighton (2/2) ... tallied 14 points and three 
steals at DePaul (1/26) ... posted 18 points with six three pointers vs. USF (11/21) ... made collegiate 
debut vs. Arkansas (11/14), scoring seven points.

USA BASKETBALL
Won gold at the 2021 FIBA U19 World Cup, 2018 FIBA U17 World Cup and 2017 FIBA Americas U16 
Championship ... won tournament title at the 2018 Latvia U17 International Invitational ... competed in 
the 2019 USA 3x3 U19 National Championship.

BEFORE UCONN
No. 1 ranked recruit ... 2021 Morgan Wooten HS Basketball Player of the Year ... Three-time Gatorade 
Washington, D.C. Player of the Year ... 2021 McDonald’s All-American ... 2019 Gatorade National Player 
of the Year (first sophomore ever to win award) ... 2018 USA?Today All-USA?third team ... 2018, ‘19 USA 
Today Washington, D.C. Player of the Year and All-D.C. first team ... 2018, ‘19 Washington Post All-Met 
Player of the Year and All-Met first team ... 2018 MaxPreps High School All-America second team, the 
only freshman on any 2018 MaxPreps All-America team ... 2018 Washington Catholic Athletic Confer-
ence Player of the Year, becoming the first freshman in history to earn the award, and All-WCAC first 
team ... 2018 D.C. State Athletic Assciation Tournament MVP, DCSAA Player of the Year and All-DSCAA 
first team ... 2018 MaxPreps All-America second team ... 2018 Next Sports Phenom Player of the Year 
and January 2018 Player of the Month.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Katie and Tim Fudd ... has three brothers: Jose, Jon and Thomas ... mother played basket-
ball at NC State and Georgetown ... father played basketball at American ... named in honor of Jennifer 
Azzi.

FUDD

SEASON	 GP-GS	 Mins	 M/G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 OR	 DR	 Rebs	 R/G	 PF	 Ast	 A/G	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 P/G
2021-22 	 25-17 	 698 	 27.9 	 107 	 234 	 .457 	 58 	 135 	 .430 	 31 	 34 	 .912 	 8 	 59 	 67 	 2.7 	 26 	 24 	 1.0 	 26 	 17 	 25 	 303 	 12.1
Total 	 25-17 	 698 	 27.9 	 107 	 234 	 .457 	 58 	 135 	 .430 	 31 	 34 	 .912 	 8 	 59 	 67 	 2.7 	 26 	 24 	 1.0 	 26 	 17 	 25 	 303 	 12.1

FUDD CAREER STATS

CAREER HIGHS
Points 	 29 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
FG Made 	 11 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
FG Att. 	 20 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 7 vs. Tennessee (2/6/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 10 (3x) last vs. Indiana (3/26/22)
FT Made 	 4 (3x) last vs. Stanford (4/1/22)
FT Att. 	 4 (4x) last vs. Stanford (4/1/22)
Rebounds 	 6 vs. DePaul (2/11/22)
Assists 	 4 vs. Tennessee (2/6/22)
Blocks 	 2 (2x) last vs. UCF (3/21/22)
Steals 	 3 (3x) last vs. UCF (3/21/22)
Minutes 	 49 vs. NC State (3/28/22)

CONFERENCE HIGHS
Points 	 29 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
FG Made 	 11 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
FG Att. 	 20 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 5 vs. St. John’s (2/25/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 8 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
FT Made 	 3 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
FT Att. 	 3 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
Rebounds 	 6 vs. DePaul (2/11/22)
Assists 	 2 (2x) last vs. Georgetown (2/20/22)
Blocks 	 2 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)
Steals 	 3 at DePaul (1/26/22)
Minutes 	 40 vs. Villanova (2/9/22)

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 11 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FG Made 	 4 (2x) last vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
FG Att. 	 13 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 3 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 10 vs. Georgetown (3/5/22)
FT Made 	 2 vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
FT Att. 	 2 (2x) last vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
Rebounds 	 2 (2x) last vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Assists 	 3 vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Blocks 	 1 vs. Marquette (3/6/22)
Steals 	 3 vs. Villanova (3/7/22)
Minutes 	 36 vs. Villanova (3/7/22)

NCAA TOURNAMENT HIGHS
Points 	 19 vs. NC State (3/28/22)
FG Made	 7 vs. NC State (3/28/22)
FG Att. 	 16 vs. NC State (3/28/22)
3-Pt FG Made 	 4 vs. UCF (3/21/22)
3-Pt FG Att. 	 10 (2x) last vs. Indiana (3/26/22)
FT Made 	 4 (3x) last vs. Stanford (4/1/22)
FT Att. 	 4 (4x) last vs. Stanford (4/1/22)
Rebounds 	 5 vs. NC State (3/28/22)
Assists 	 2 vs. NC State (3/28/22)
Blocks 	 2 vs. UCF (3/21/22)
Steals 	 3 vs. UCF (3/21/22)
Minutes 	 49 vs. NC State (3/28/22)

AZZI

• 2022 NCAA Tournament Bridgeport All-Region Team • 2022 BIG EAST All-Freshman Team
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FUDD CAREER GAME-BY-GAME
2021-22
OPPONENT	 GS	 MIN	 FG	 PCT	 3FG	 PCT	 FT	 PCT	 REB	PF	 A	 TO	 BL	 ST	 PT	
Arkansas		  19	 3-7	 .429	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 3	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 7	
vs Minnesota		  22	 2-6	 .333	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 5	
vs South Fla.		  27	 6-10	 .600	 6-9	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0	 18	
vs South Carolina		  10	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	
Notre Dame		  dnp														            
at Georgia Tech		  dnp														            
vs UCLA		  dnp														            
vs Louisville		  dnp														            
Creighton		  dnp														            
at Butler		  dnp														            
Xavier		  dnp														            
at Oregon		  dnp														            
Seton Hall		  dnp														            
at St. John’s (NY)		  dnp														            
at DePaul		  23	 6-10	 .600	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 1	 3	 0	 3	 15	
at Providence		  29	 1-6	 .167	 1-5	 .200	 2-2	 1.000	 4	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 5	
at Creighton		  26	 3-5	 .600	 2-3	 .667	 2-2	 1.000	 1	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 10	
Tennessee	 *	 39	 9-16	 .563	 7-9	 .778	 0-1	 .000	 4	 2	 4	 0	 1	 1	 25	
Villanova	 *	 40	 11-20	 .550	 4-8	 .500	 3-3	 1.000	 4	 1	 0	 1	 2	 3	 29	
DePaul	 *	 34	 2-11	 .182	 0-7	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 6	 1	 0	 2	 1	 1	 4	
at Marquette	 *	 38	 9-15	 .600	 4-6	 .667	 2-2	 1.000	 5	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 24	
at Xavier	 *	 22	 4-7	 .571	 3-5	 .600	 0-0	 .000	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 11	
Georgetown	 *	 23	 5-13	 .385	 1-7	 .143	 1-1	 1.000	 5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 12	
Marquette	 *	 27	 5-8	 .625	 2-3	 .667	 1-1	 1.000	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 13	
St. John’s (NY)	 *	 20	 7-9	 .778	 5-7	 .714	 0-0	 .000	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 19	
Providence		  26	 5-8	 .625	 2-3	 .667	 2-2	 1.000	 3	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 14	
vs Georgetown	 *	 25	 4-13	 .308	 3-10	 .300	 0-0	 .000	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 11	
vs Marquette	 *	 28	 1-9	 .111	 0-5	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 2	 1	 3	 1	 1	 1	 4	
vs Villanova	 *	 36	 4-5	 .800	 0-1	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 3	 9	
Mercer	 *	 19	 3-4	 .750	 3-3	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 9	
UCF	 *	 38	 4-13	 .308	 4-10	 .400	 4-4	 1.000	 2	 2	 0	 3	 2	 3	 16	
vs Indiana	 *	 35	 3-11	 .273	 3-10	 .300	 4-4	 1.000	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 13	
vs NC State	 *	 49	 7-16	 .438	 2-5	 .400	 3-4	 .750	 5	 2	 2	 0	 1	 1	 19	
vs Stanford	 *	 27	 2-8	 .250	 0-2	 .000	 4-4	 1.000	 4	 2	 0	 3	 0	 1	 8	
vs South Carolina	 *	 16	 1-3	 .333	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 3	
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21
GUARD | 5-9 | SÃO MIGUEL, PORTUGAL | CLUBE UNIÃO SPORTIVA

INTERNATIONAL
Represented Portugal at the 2022 FIBA U18 Women’s European Champion-
ship, Division B ... led Portugal and ranked fourth in the tournament with 14.4 
points per game and added 4.6 steals, 3.7 rebounds and 3.6 assists per game 
... named to the All-Star Five.

BEFORE UCONN
Competed for Clube União Sportiva in São Miguel, Portugal.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Catarina and Ricardo Bettencourt ... has one brother, Rodrigo.

INÊS
BETTENCOURT 25

FORWARD | 6-3 | SAN DIEGO, CALIF. | CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC

USA BASKETBALL
Won gold at the 2022 FIBA U18 Americas Championship ... averaged 13.0 
points, 7.5 rebounds, 1.7 assists and 1.3 steals per game in the tournament.

BEFORE UCONN
No. 5-ranked recruit by ESPN ... 2022 McDonald’s, Jordan Brand and SLAM 
All-American ... 2022 MaxPreps California All-State Third Team selection 
... 2021 San Diego Sports Association Player of the Year ... averaged 20.7 
points, 12.8 rebounds and 1.8 blocks as a senior.

PERSONAL
Daughter of John Brady and Sophia Knight ... has five brothers and one sister.

ICE
BRADY
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34
FORWARD | 6-2 | FORT WAYNE, IND. | HOMESTEAD HS

USA BASKETBALL
Won gold at the 2021 3x3 U18 World Cup.

BEFORE UCONN
No. 4-ranked recruit by ESPN … No. 1 wing in the 2022 senior class … 2022 
McDonald’s, Jordan Brand and SLAM All-American … averaged 25.8 points, 
11.8 rebounds and 2.1 blocks a senior at Homestead High … 2022 Indiana 
Miss Basketball … ABC21 2020-21 Girls Basketball Player of the Year … 
2020-21 Outside the Huddle Girls Basketball Player of the Year.

PERSONAL
Daughter of Andre Patterson and Robin Johnson ... has two siblings, Andre 
Jr. and Alissa ... father played basketball at New Mexico State and profession-
ally in Spain and the CBA ...brother played collegiately at UCLA and Tennes-
see and professionally.

AYANNA
PATTERSON
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2021-22 SCHEDULE & RESULTS
Overall: 30-6 | BIG EAST Conference: 16-1

Home: 13-1 | Away: 8-2 | Neutral: 9-3
DATE	 OPPONENT	 UCONN RANK	 LOCATION	 SCORE	 ATTENDANCE	 HIGH POINTS	 HIGH REBOUNDS
11/14/21	 ARKANSAS	 2	 Hartford, Conn.	 W, 95-80	 9,359	 Paige Bueckers (34)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (8)
11/20/21	 vs. Minnesota	 2	 Atlantis, Bahamas	 W, 88-58	 1,175	 Christyn Williams (31)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (8)
11/21/21	 vs. #23/22 USF	 2	 Atlantis, Bahamas	 W, 60-53	 1,124	 Paige Bueckers (21)	 Dorka Juhász (6)
11/22/21	 vs. #1/1 South Carolina	 2	 Atlantis, Bahamas	 L, 73-57	 1,171	 Paige Bueckers (19)	 TEAM (6)
12/03/21	 at Seton Hall*	 2	 South Orange, N.J.	 W, 74-49	 1,320	 Paige Bueckers (23)	 Dorka Juhász (10)
12/05/21	 #24/25 NOTRE DAME	 2	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 73-54	 10,167	 Paige Bueckers (22)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (13)
12/09/21	 at Georgia Tech	 3	 Atlanta, Ga.	 L, 57-44	 4,587	 Christyn Williams (13)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (10)
12/11/21	 vs. #RV/25 UCLA	 3	 Newark, N.J.	 W, 71-61	 9,236	 Dorka Juhász (16)	 Dorka Juhász (16)
12/19/21	 vs. #6/4 Louisville	 7	 Uncasville, Conn.	 L, 69-64	 8,204	 Caroline Ducharme (24)	 Dorka Juhász (8)
01/09/22	 CREIGHTON*	 11	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 63-55	 6,636	 Caroline Ducharme (17)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (7)
01/12/22	 at. Butler*	 10	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 W, 92-47	 2,772	 Christyn Williams (19)	 Aaliyah Edwards (7)
01/15/22	 XAVIER*	 10	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 78-41	 7,827	 Caroline Ducharme (20)	 Dorka Juhász (8)
01/17/22	 at Oregon	 9	 Eugene, Ore.	 L, 72-59	 9,439	 Caroline Ducharme (22)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (8)
01/21/22	 SETON HALL*	 9	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 71-38	 6,326	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (17) 	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (14)
01/23/22	 at St. John’s*	 9	 Queens, N.Y.	 W, 75-57	 945	 Caroline Ducharme (28)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (13)
01/26/22	 at DePaul*	 10	 Chicago, Ill.	 W, 80-78	 1,989	 Caroline Ducharme (19)	 Dorka Juhász (12)
01/30/22	 at Providence*	 10	 Providence, R.I.	 W, 69-61	 1,500	 Christyn Williams (19)	 Christyn Williams (7)
02/02/22	 at Creighton*	 10	 Omaha, Neb.	 W, 76-56	 2,279	 Christyn Williams (17)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (14)
02/06/22	 #7/7 TENNESSEE	 10	 Hartford, Conn.	 W, 75-56	 13,719	 Azzi Fudd (25)	 TEAM (11)
02/09/22	 VILLANOVA*	 8	 Hartford, Conn.	 L, 72-69	 8,473	 Azzi Fudd (29)	 Evina Westbrook (5)
02/11/22	 DEPAUL*	 8	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 84-60	 8,115	 Dorka Juhász (22)	 TEAM (12)
02/13/22	 at Marquette*	 8	 Milwaukee, Wis.	 W, 72-58	 3,008	 Azzi Fudd (24)	 Aaliyah Edwards (7)
02/18/22	 at Xavier*	 10	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 W, 89-35	 5,087	 Christyn Williams (13)	 Aaliyah Edwards (7)
02/20/22	 GEORGETOWN*	 10	 Hartford, Conn.	 W, 90-49	 10,114	 Christyn Williams (19)	 Dorka Juhász (5)
02/23/22	 MARQUETTE*	 7	 Hartford, Conn.	 W, 69-38	 9,197	 Evina Westbrook (17)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (6)
02/25/22	 ST. JOHN’S*	 7	 Hartford, Conn.	 W, 93-38	 9,154	 Azzi Fudd (19)	 Aaliyah Edwards (7)
02/27/22	 PROVIDENCE*	 7	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 88-31	 10,167	 Christyn Williams (16)	 Dorka Juhász (10)
03/05/22	 vs. Georgetown #	 7	 Uncasville, Conn.	 W, 84-38	 4,478	 Paige Bueckers (16)	 Aaliyah Edwards (7)
03/06/22	 vs. Marquette #	 7	 Uncasville, Conn.	 W, 71-51	 6,434	 Evina Westbrook (14)	 Aaliyah Edwards (11)
03/07/22	 vs. Villanova #	 6	 Uncasville, Conn.	 W, 70-40	 6,459	 Evina Westbrook (13)	 TEAM (7)
03/19/22	 MERCER ^	 5	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 83-38	 5,073	 Christyn Williams (13)	 Dorka Juhász (10)
03/21/22	 #24/24 UCF ^	 5	 Storrs, Conn.	 W, 52-47	 10,167	 Azzi Fudd (16)	 Dorka Juhász (5)
03/26/22	 vs. #11/11 Indiana ^	 5	 Bridgeport, Conn.	 W, 75-58	 8,502	 Paige Bueckers (15)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (14)
03/28/22	 vs. #3/3 NC State ^	 5	 Bridgeport, Conn.	 W, 91-87 (2OT)	 10,119	 Paige Bueckers (27)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (7)
04/01/22	 vs. #2/2 Stanford ^	 5	 Minneapolis, Minn.	 W, 63-58	 18,268	 Paige Bueckers (14)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (10)
04/03/22	 vs. #1/1 South Carolina	 5	 Minneapolis, Minn.	 L, 64-49	 18,304	 Paige Bueckers (14)	 Paige Bueckers (6)

* - BIG EAST Conference game
# - BIG EAST Conference Tournament game
^ - NCAA Tournament game
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UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE

2021-22 BOX SCORES

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

20 Bethy Mununga 32:41 7-12 1-2 0-0 3 5 8 2 0 15 2 3 2 0 0 -9

21 Shae Leverett 31:42 2-3 0-0 0-0 3 5 8 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 3

3 Sydni Harvey 33:54 2-10 2-7 0-0 0 0 0 1 3 6 3 3 2 0 0 3

4 Elisa Pinzan 38:21 3-8 2-4 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 8 6 1 1 0 1 -1

5 Elena Tsineke 35:40 7-20 2-4 1-2 4 3 7 4 2 17 4 1 2 0 2 -7

32 Dulcy Mendjiadeu Fankam 08:18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -10

1 Maria Alvarez 10:05 0-3 0-3 1-2 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 -10

22 Aerial Wilson 01:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6

12 Cristina Bermejo 07:19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

13 Sara Guerreiro 00:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 5 1 6 0 3

Totals 22-59 7-20 2-4 15 19 34 13 9 53 17 11 8 0 3 -7

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-12 41.7%

3PT% 4-6 66.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

3rd FG% 9-20 45.0%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 4-13 30.8%

3PT% 0-6 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

GM FG% 22-59 37.3%

3PT% 7-20 35.0%

FT% 2-4 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 16:28 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -12

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 35:47 2-3 0-0 1-2 0 5 5 2 3 5 7 2 1 1 0 13

5 Paige Bueckers 38:11 8-16 3-10 2-2 0 3 3 0 6 21 7 3 1 1 0 6

13 Christyn Williams 34:01 3-8 2-5 2-2 0 0 0 4 1 10 0 5 0 0 0 1

22 Evina Westbrook 29:59 2-6 0-3 0-0 1 3 4 0 2 4 3 1 1 0 0 7

35 Azzi Fudd 27:15 6-10 6-9 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 18 1 2 0 1 0 15

14 Dorka Juhasz 12:26 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 5 6 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 7

10 Nika Muhl 02:29 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

33 Caroline Ducharme 03:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1

Team 3 2 5 0 1

Totals 22-47 11-27 5-6 6 23 29 9 13 60 19 15 4 3 0 7

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-12 50.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

2nd FG% 6-11 54.5%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 6-12 50.0%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 0-0 0%

GM FG% 22-47 46.8%

3PT% 11-27 40.7%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

South Fla. - 53 Record: 3-2

UConn - 60 Record: 3-0

USF CON

Biggest lead 3 (3rd 0:19) 13 (2nd 8:05)

Best Scoring Run 11(3rd 0:19) 12(2nd 8:05)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 01:12 37:03

Points from USF CON

Turnovers 12 14

Paint 20 16

Second Chance 8 5

Fast Breaks 6 5

Bench 3 20

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

USF 14 11 20 8 53

CON 18 16 11 15 60

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

South Fla. at UConn
11/21/21 Atlantis Resort, Paradise Island

2021 Bad Boy Mowers Women's Battle 4 Atlantis

Game Time: 12:00 AM

Game Duration: 1:34

Attendance: 1,124

 

Officials: Karen Preato, Jeff Smith, Ashley Gloss

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

30 Kadiatou Sissoko 24:24 4-10 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 2 6 10 1 3 1 0 1 -24

35 Bailey Helgren 15:28 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -28

4 Jasmine Powell 19:42 1-10 1-4 2-2 0 0 0 2 1 5 2 3 0 0 2 -26

13 Gadiva Hubbard 12:50 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -17

14 Sara Scalia 29:27 6-11 5-8 0-0 0 1 1 2 2 17 1 2 0 0 0 -35

3 Deja Winters 20:46 4-8 4-7 1-2 0 2 2 1 1 13 1 2 0 0 1 -10

1 Alexia Smith 26:10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 2 5 5 0 0 0 0

54 Alanna Micheaux 12:16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

12 Laura Bagwell Katalinich 11:10 1-2 0-0 0-2 0 2 2 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 -7

25 Klarke Sconiers 10:41 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

21 Caroline Strande 08:20 3-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 -2

43 Grace Cumming 04:26 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 Maggie Czinano 02:45 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Erin Hedman 01:35 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 3 1 4 0 0

Totals 21-52 11-24 5-8 5 14 19 17 16 58 11 16 3 0 5 -30

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-14 50.0%

3PT% 4-6 66.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 6-13 46.2%

3PT% 5-9 55.6%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 3-14 21.4%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 3-6 50%

GM FG% 21-52 40.4%

3PT% 11-24 45.8%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 24:40 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 3 8 1 2 2 0 0 31

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 23:50 2-4 0-0 2-2 1 7 8 3 2 6 6 2 0 1 0 36

5 Paige Bueckers 28:34 3-7 1-4 1-2 0 6 6 1 3 8 8 0 3 2 0 23

13 Christyn Williams 31:29 12-14 3-4 4-4 1 3 4 2 5 31 3 1 0 0 0 31

22 Evina Westbrook 29:17 4-7 3-5 5-7 0 1 1 3 3 16 4 2 1 0 0 28

14 Dorka Juhasz 12:38 3-6 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 -3

35 Azzi Fudd 22:22 2-6 1-5 0-0 1 3 4 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 7

10 Nika Muhl 13:05 2-3 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 0 3

33 Caroline Ducharme 11:59 1-2 0-1 2-2 1 1 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 1 0 -2

32 Piath Gabriel 02:06 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -4

Team 0 4 4 0 1

Totals 33-53 8-20 14-17 6 28 34 16 17 88 24 13 9 5 0 30

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-14 50.0%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 8-8 100%

2nd FG% 10-15 66.7%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 10-13 76.9%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

4th FG% 6-11 54.5%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

GM FG% 33-53 62.3%

3PT% 8-20 40.0%

FT% 14-17 82.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Minnesota - 58 Record: 3-2

UConn - 88 Record: 2-0

MIN CON

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 34 (4th 2:28)

Best Scoring Run 8(1st 1:44) 19(3rd 4:44)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:44

Points from MIN CON

Turnovers 9 21

Paint 14 48

Second Chance 2 9

Fast Breaks 5 18

Bench 23 19

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

MIN 18 17 8 15 58

CON 24 23 25 16 88

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Minnesota at UConn
11/20/21 Atlantis Resort, Paradise Island

2021 Bad Boy Mowers Women's Battle 4 Atlantis

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:44

Attendance: 1,175

 

Officials: Julie Krommenhoek, Karen Preato, Brandon Enterline

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 23:05 0-5 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -11

14 Dorka Juhasz 27:02 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 5 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 -2

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 33:06 5-11 0-0 2-2 3 7 10 3 2 12 1 3 1 3 2 -12

13 Christyn Williams 40:00 6-19 1-8 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 13 3 4 0 1 3 -13

22 Evina Westbrook 38:19 4-10 1-4 2-4 0 2 2 5 3 11 6 3 3 0 0 -11

33 Caroline Ducharme 28:44 1-5 0-3 0-0 1 4 5 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 -11

42 Amari DeBerry 08:09 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 2 3 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 -4

11 Mir McLean 01:35 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

Team 3 1 4 0 1

Totals 18-58 2-15 6-9 11 26 37 16 7 44 11 16 6 4 8 -13

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-16 25.0%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

3rd FG% 4-16 25.0%

3PT% 1-7 14.3%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 2-12 16.7%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 18-58 31.0%

3PT% 2-15 13.3%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

13 Lorela Cubaj 35:40 2-7 0-1 1-4 3 10 13 1 3 5 7 3 2 2 0 12

45 Digna Strautmane 35:36 4-12 0-6 0-0 3 4 7 0 2 8 2 2 0 3 0 10

20 Nerea Hermosa 40:00 6-13 0-0 1-2 1 5 6 2 2 13 3 2 1 1 1 13

24 Eylia Love 31:19 4-9 1-2 1-2 0 3 3 1 1 10 0 1 0 2 1 12

31 Lotta-Maj Lahtinen 37:44 4-12 2-5 5-8 1 2 3 0 6 15 3 1 2 0 2 18

3 Sarah Bates 12:14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 -2

15 Avyonce Carter 07:27 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Team 1 3 4 0 1

Totals 22-58 5-18 8-16 9 28 37 7 16 57 15 10 6 8 4 13

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 6-17 35.3%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 2-6 33.3%

4th FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 6-10 60%

GM FG% 22-58 37.9%

3PT% 5-18 27.8%

FT% 8-16 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 9, 0

UConn - 44 Record: 5-2

Georgia Tech - 57 Record: 7-2

UConn GT

Biggest lead 4 (2nd 3:07) 14 (4th 1:39)

Best Scoring Run 6(2nd 8:43) 11(4th 1:39)

Lead Changes 11

Times Tied 11

Time with Lead 08:36 20:06

Points from UConn GT

Turnovers 6 18

Paint 26 22

Second Chance 2 10

Fast Breaks 7 5

Bench 6 6

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UConn 9 19 11 5 44

GT 13 15 11 18 57

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Georgia Tech
12/09/21 McCamish Pavilion, Atlanta

Georgia Tech vs. UConn

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:51

Attendance: 4,587

 

Officials: Joseph Vaszily, Maj Forsberg, Billy Smith

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

4 Aliyah Boston 34:22 10-19 1-4 1-1 7 8 15 3 3 22 2 2 0 1 2 17

5 Victaria Saxton 21:57 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 15

1 Zia Cooke 32:43 8-17 1-4 0-1 1 0 1 3 2 17 1 1 2 0 1 20

3 Destanni Henderson 37:49 5-15 1-5 4-4 1 3 4 2 5 15 6 5 6 0 2 13

12 Brea Beal 23:21 3-6 0-1 0-0 3 1 4 4 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 4

10 Kamilla Cardoso 11:49 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 5 6 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 0

15 Laeticia Amihere 16:56 0-1 0-0 1-4 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 -1

23 Bree Hall 06:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -6

11 Destiny Littleton 14:41 2-4 2-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 6 0 1 1 0 0 18

Team 2 3 5 0 0

Totals 31-67 5-18 6-10 19 23 42 18 13 73 12 14 11 2 7 16

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 9-19 47.4%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

3rd FG% 10-20 50.0%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

4th FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 31-67 46.3%

3PT% 5-18 27.8%

FT% 6-10 60.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 21:37 3-6 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 5 6 1 1 0 1 1 -26

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 33:56 3-4 0-0 0-2 0 5 5 4 5 6 4 3 2 5 0 -16

5 Paige Bueckers 38:21 8-19 1-3 2-2 0 5 5 1 3 19 7 4 0 0 0 -10

13 Christyn Williams 39:24 3-10 0-2 4-4 1 1 2 1 2 10 3 2 2 0 1 -19

22 Evina Westbrook 31:53 4-6 2-2 4-4 0 0 0 1 3 14 3 3 0 0 0 -13

14 Dorka Juhasz 19:23 1-4 0-1 0-0 3 0 3 3 0 2 0 5 1 0 0 8

35 Azzi Fudd 10:23 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -3

11 Mir McLean 02:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

10 Nika Muhl 02:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 1 5 6 0 1

Totals 22-50 3-8 10-12 6 19 25 13 18 57 18 19 5 7 2 -16

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-13 61.5%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 6-16 37.5%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

3rd FG% 7-11 63.6%

3PT% 0-0 0.0%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

4th FG% 1-10 10.0%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

GM FG% 22-50 44.0%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%

FT% 10-12 83.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

South Carolina - 73 Record: 6-0

UConn - 57 Record: 3-1

USC CON

Biggest lead 16 (4th 1:01) 13 (2nd 7:57)

Best Scoring Run 10(4th 1:01) 11(1st 2:26)

Lead Changes 4

Times Tied 4

Time with Lead 18:29 18:40

Points from USC CON

Turnovers 21 13

Paint 36 24

Second Chance 17 2

Fast Breaks 6 15

Bench 11 2

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

USC 14 19 24 16 73

CON 20 16 18 3 57

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

South Carolina at UConn
11/22/21 Atlantis Resort, Paradise Island

2021 Bad Boy Mowers Women's Battle 4 Atlantis - Championship Game

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:48

Attendance: 1,171

 

Officials: Dee Kantner, Joe Vaszily, Pualani Spurlock

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 34:02 6-11 0-1 0-0 3 4 7 3 2 12 0 5 0 0 0 26

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 24:46 5-10 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 2 3 10 3 2 1 1 0 15

5 Paige Bueckers 33:50 11-18 1-4 0-0 0 9 9 3 3 23 7 0 5 0 0 16

13 Christyn Williams 36:02 8-16 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 17 1 1 0 1 0 32

22 Evina Westbrook 30:33 1-6 0-4 3-3 0 4 4 1 3 5 3 1 2 0 0 22

33 Caroline Ducharme 05:17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -4

10 Nika Muhl 16:49 1-5 0-2 0-0 2 2 4 4 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 9

14 Dorka Juhasz 14:48 2-4 1-1 0-0 4 6 10 1 1 5 1 1 0 1 0 10

11 Mir McLean 03:53 0-0 0-0 0-2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 4 5 0 0

Totals 34-71 3-16 3-5 14 34 48 17 13 74 16 13 10 3 0 25

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 3-3 100%

2nd FG% 11-19 57.9%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 7-22 31.8%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 10-15 66.7%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 0-2 0%

GM FG% 34-71 47.9%

3PT% 3-16 18.8%

FT% 3-5 60.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 2

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Sidney Cooks 33:45 5-15 1-9 2-2 1 5 6 3 5 13 2 1 2 0 0 -22

15 Katie Armstrong 35:59 1-5 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 -20

33 Kailah Harris 14:27 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -9

3 Lauren Park-Lane 38:56 5-17 2-8 8-10 0 4 4 2 6 20 5 3 0 0 0 -22

5 Mya Jackson 40:00 5-17 2-11 2-2 3 1 4 2 1 14 0 4 0 0 2 -25

10 Mya Bembry 32:17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 6 6 3 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 -20

34 Ariel Cummings 02:28 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

1 Skylar Treadwell 01:04 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

2 Danielle Robinson 01:04 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 3 3 6 0 1

Totals 16-58 5-31 12-14 7 23 30 13 17 49 9 15 5 0 3 -25

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-15 33.3%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 4-4 100%

2nd FG% 2-14 14.3%

3PT% 0-6 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 5-17 29.4%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

GM FG% 16-58 27.6%

3PT% 5-31 16.1%

FT% 12-14 85.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

UConn - 74 Record: 4-1 (1-0)

Seton Hall - 49 Record: 3-3 (0-1)

UCO SHU

Biggest lead 25 (4th 0:44) 6 (1st 4:44)

Best Scoring Run 12(2nd 4:18) 10(1st 4:44)

Lead Changes 5

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 32:34 06:58

Points from UCO SHU

Turnovers 26 9

Paint 50 12

Second Chance 10 9

Fast Breaks 19 0

Bench 7 0

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UCO 16 23 14 21 74

SHU 17 6 13 13 49

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Seton Hall
12/03/21 Walsh Gymnasium, South Orange

2021-22 Seton Hall Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 1,320

 

Officials: Joseph Vaszily, Mark Resch, Krystle Apellaniz

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

24 IImar'I Thomas 37:31 5-11 0-3 0-0 2 2 4 5 0 10 2 0 0 1 0 -18

1 Kayla Owens 22:11 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 6 3 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 0

20 Charisma Osborne 35:11 8-24 7-16 3-5 2 4 6 0 3 26 2 2 2 0 2 -12

23 Natalie Chou 30:51 1-11 1-6 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 -13

31 Jaelynn Penn 34:12 5-14 0-5 0-0 2 5 7 3 1 10 3 5 0 0 2 -5

43 Izzy Anstey 15:18 1-1 0-0 3-4 3 5 8 3 3 5 2 0 1 2 0 1

0 Chantel Horvat 17:00 1-3 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 5 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 -5

2 Dominique Onu 07:46 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 2

Team 3 3 6 0 0

Totals 23-70 8-31 7-13 15 29 44 21 12 61 10 11 7 6 5 -10

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-20 35.0%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 6-20 30.0%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 2-6 33.3%

4th FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 5-7 71.4%

GM FG% 23-70 32.9%

3PT% 8-31 25.8%

FT% 7-13 53.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 28:46 5-5 1-1 5-10 4 12 16 1 6 16 0 4 2 0 0 6

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 33:59 5-8 0-0 0-0 3 5 8 4 4 10 2 2 2 1 1 19

13 Christyn Williams 36:30 4-13 2-3 1-3 2 2 4 1 2 11 3 3 1 1 1 14

22 Evina Westbrook 39:01 6-15 0-1 5-9 1 6 7 0 5 17 7 1 1 0 3 13

33 Caroline Ducharme 31:55 4-13 2-6 4-4 0 2 2 3 2 14 2 1 1 2 0 -4

3 Aaliyah Edwards 23:54 1-6 0-1 1-2 1 3 4 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 10

42 Amari DeBerry 05:55 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8

Team 4 3 7 0 1

Totals 25-61 5-12 16-28 15 35 50 13 21 71 16 12 8 5 6 10

Technical Fouls:Coach 4th7:44

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-17 29.4%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

2nd FG% 6-13 46.2%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 9-14 64.3%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 5-17 29.4%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 9-19 47.4%

GM FG% 25-61 41.0%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 16-28 57.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

UCLA - 61 Record: 5-3

UConn - 71 Record: 6-2

UCL CON

Biggest lead 11 (2nd 5:36) 14 (4th 1:52)

Best Scoring Run 10(4th 0:37) 14(3rd 1:50)

Lead Changes 4

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 22:37 15:41

Points from UCL CON

Turnovers 8 10

Paint 28 26

Second Chance 19 11

Fast Breaks 7 4

Bench 12 3

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UCL 17 13 14 17 61

CON 13 15 22 21 71

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UCLA at UConn
12/11/21 Prudential Center, Newark

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 1:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:16

 

Officials: Dee Katner, Maj Forsberg, Cameron Inouye

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Liz Dixon 19:47 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3

10 Hailey Van Lith 29:52 5-14 2-2 4-4 2 2 4 1 3 16 3 0 0 0 1 -4

14 Kianna Smith 36:27 7-14 1-4 1-2 1 3 4 2 2 16 3 1 1 0 0 5

21 Emily Engstler 20:55 2-5 1-1 4-4 2 4 6 3 2 9 2 1 1 1 0 9

23 Chelsie Hall 17:53 0-2 0-1 2-2 0 3 3 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 4

5 Mykasa Robinson 20:49 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

44 Olivia Cochran 22:37 3-3 0-0 2-4 2 2 4 4 4 8 0 6 0 0 0 2

2 Ahlana Smith 18:48 3-5 3-4 2-2 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 2 2 1 0 16

11 Norika Konno 07:04 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 -3

12 Payton Verhulst 05:48 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -10

Team 1 5 6 0 1

Totals 22-51 8-15 17-20 10 22 32 15 17 69 12 13 6 2 2 5

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-16 25.0%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 5-10 50.0%

3PT% 4-6 66.7%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 8-16 50.0%

3PT% 0-0 0.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

4th FG% 5-9 55.6%

3PT% 3-3 100.0%

FT% 14-16 87.5%

GM FG% 22-51 43.1%

3PT% 8-15 53.3%

FT% 17-20 85.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 35:49 6-13 0-1 3-5 3 5 8 4 5 15 3 1 0 0 1 -6

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 27:26 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 0 0 0 5

13 Christyn Williams 39:32 4-11 0-0 2-2 2 1 3 3 1 10 1 2 2 0 1 -5

22 Evina Westbrook 37:42 3-12 0-5 0-0 0 3 3 1 2 6 2 5 2 1 0 -11

33 Caroline Ducharme 40:00 10-20 3-9 1-2 3 5 8 3 3 24 2 3 0 1 0 -5

3 Aaliyah Edwards 16:39 2-3 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 -7

42 Amari DeBerry 02:52 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team 4 2 6 0 0

Totals 27-64 3-15 7-10 17 20 37 17 15 64 12 14 4 2 2 -5

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

2nd FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

3rd FG% 8-17 47.1%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 8-21 38.1%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 27-64 42.2%

3PT% 3-15 20.0%

FT% 7-10 70.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Louisville - 69 Record: 10-1

UConn - 64 Record: 6-3

LOU CON

Biggest lead 6 (3rd 5:28) 10 (1st 4:13)

Best Scoring Run 9(4th 6:57) 10(1st 4:13)

Lead Changes 7

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 12:22 26:33

Points from LOU CON

Turnovers 15 12

Paint 12 38

Second Chance 8 18

Fast Breaks 21 8

Bench 22 4

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

LOU 9 16 17 27 69

CON 16 12 17 19 64

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Louisville at UConn
12/19/21 Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 3:30 PM

Game Duration: 2:00

Attendance: 8,204

 

Officials: Joe Vaszily, Pualani Spurlock, Jeff Smith

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Maya Dodson 36:24 2-11 0-0 2-4 2 5 7 3 7 6 0 2 1 3 0 -24

34 Maddy Westbeld 30:03 2-9 0-1 3-4 2 1 3 4 2 7 1 2 1 0 3 -2

1 Dara Mabrey 27:55 3-6 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 9 2 4 1 0 0 -20

5 Olivia Miles 34:32 4-10 0-2 0-1 1 7 8 2 3 8 8 5 1 1 0 -5

21 Anaya Peoples 24:09 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 -20

11 Sonia Citron 32:33 5-12 2-5 7-8 3 2 5 3 4 19 0 1 2 0 0 -16

33 Sam Brunelle 12:03 2-6 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 -7

15 Natalija Marshall 01:30 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

12 Abby Prohaska 00:51 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team 2 4 6 0 0

Totals 18-58 6-17 12-17 11 21 32 16 18 54 12 16 9 4 4 -19

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 4-7 57.1%

3rd FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 7-8 87.5%

4th FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 18-58 31.0%

3PT% 6-17 35.3%

FT% 12-17 70.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 22:09 4-7 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 2 4 10 1 4 1 1 1 -1

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 33:21 5-7 0-0 4-6 5 8 13 5 5 14 1 3 1 2 0 18

5 Paige Bueckers 39:21 9-17 3-7 1-2 0 4 4 1 4 22 4 2 5 0 0 18

13 Christyn Williams 32:24 2-8 0-3 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 4 6 1 0 0 0 22

22 Evina Westbrook 22:30 1-6 1-4 0-0 0 7 7 4 0 3 2 3 1 0 0 2

14 Dorka Juhasz 22:09 0-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 22

10 Nika Muhl 14:03 2-4 2-4 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 6 1 4 0 0 0 1

33 Caroline Ducharme 14:03 5-9 3-5 1-2 1 2 3 0 1 14 0 2 0 1 2 16

Team 5 6 11 0 0

Totals 28-61 9-23 8-12 14 31 45 18 16 73 17 21 8 4 4 19

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-15 46.7%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 0-2 0%

2nd FG% 6-17 35.3%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

3rd FG% 7-13 53.8%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 8-16 50.0%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

GM FG% 28-61 45.9%

3PT% 9-23 39.1%

FT% 8-12 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Notre Dame - 54 Record: 7-2

UConn - 73 Record: 5-1

UND UCN

Biggest lead 3 (1st 8:12) 21 (4th 1:11)

Best Scoring Run 5(2nd 8:54) 13(4th 6:11)

Lead Changes 3

Times Tied 4

Time with Lead 03:44 34:06

Points from UND UCN

Turnovers 22 14

Paint 16 28

Second Chance 4 18

Fast Breaks 2 9

Bench 24 20

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UND 12 13 19 10 54

UCN 16 19 16 22 73

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Notre Dame at UConn
12/05/21 Harry A. Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:51

Attendance: 10,167

 

Officials: Ed Sidlasky, Fatou Cissoko-Stephens, Katie Lukanich

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Marquesha Davis 18:27 2-4 0-0 1-1 1 1 2 3 1 5 1 0 1 0 1 -6

4 Erynn Barnum 26:44 4-12 0-4 8-10 4 4 8 0 5 16 2 1 0 1 0 -22

13 Sasha Goforth 30:48 6-17 0-2 5-5 3 2 5 1 3 17 1 2 0 1 1 -24

23 Amber Ramirez 28:30 8-17 3-6 1-2 0 2 2 2 2 20 2 0 0 1 1 -23

43 Makayla Daniels 27:28 2-11 1-5 0-1 2 4 6 4 5 5 3 2 0 0 1 -29

24 Jersey Wolfenbarger 15:55 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 7

3 Elauna Eaton 16:08 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 10

55 Emrie Ellis 13:32 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 0 1 5

2 Samara Spencer 16:49 3-6 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 1 2 8 2 1 1 0 1 7

11 Rylee Langerman 05:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 5 1 6 0 0

Totals 29-75 5-22 17-21 15 22 37 21 19 80 11 9 4 4 6 -15

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-23 26.1%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 3-3 100%

2nd FG% 8-20 40.0%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 5-7 71.4%

3rd FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 4-5 80%

4th FG% 6-16 37.5%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 29-75 38.7%

3PT% 5-22 22.7%

FT% 17-21 81.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 16:58 4-7 1-1 0-0 0 4 4 4 2 9 3 1 0 0 2 25

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 19:29 4-6 0-0 1-1 1 7 8 4 1 9 2 3 1 3 0 19

5 Paige Bueckers 40:00 15-19 0-1 4-5 0 6 6 2 3 34 4 0 2 2 0 15

13 Christyn Williams 36:04 6-12 0-2 6-11 3 1 4 3 7 18 3 1 1 0 1 23

22 Evina Westbrook 38:23 4-7 3-5 4-4 1 7 8 1 4 15 5 2 2 0 0 17

14 Dorka Juhasz 12:36 1-4 0-2 1-2 0 3 3 2 2 3 1 1 1 0 1 -10

33 Caroline Ducharme 03:55 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -4

35 Azzi Fudd 19:50 3-7 1-4 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 7 0 1 1 1 0 -5

10 Nika Muhl 12:45 0-3 0-3 0-2 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 2 1 3 0 1

Totals 37-65 5-18 16-25 7 33 40 19 21 95 20 11 8 6 4 15

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-16 62.5%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 2-6 33.3%

2nd FG% 10-17 58.8%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 5-7 71.4%

3rd FG% 9-17 52.9%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

4th FG% 8-15 53.3%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

GM FG% 37-65 56.9%

3PT% 5-18 27.8%

FT% 16-25 64.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 8, 1

Arkansas - 80 Record: 2-1

UConn - 95 Record: 1-0

ARK UCN

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 19 (3rd 7:25)

Best Scoring Run 7(2nd 8:26) 12(1st 5:02)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:49

Points from ARK UCN

Turnovers 10 8

Paint 42 52

Second Chance 10 8

Fast Breaks 3 12

Bench 17 10

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

ARK 16 23 23 18 80

UCN 24 25 26 20 95

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Arkansas at UConn
11/14/21 XL Center, Hartford, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 1:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:56

Attendance: 9,359

 

Officials: Fatou Cissoko-Stephens, Rod Creech, John Capolino



UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE 37

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

44 Ayanna Townsend 11:22 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 -9

10 Shaila Beeler 24:42 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 6 0 0 1 -35

11 Kaelynn Satterfield 23:05 2-6 0-0 0-0 1 5 6 1 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 -29

15 Mackayla Scarlett 23:29 1-9 0-3 0-0 0 5 5 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 -25

23 Aanaya Harris 25:20 4-11 0-2 4-4 1 1 2 1 3 12 1 2 0 0 2 -25

2 Mikayla Hayes 18:54 4-9 0-0 2-2 2 2 4 2 1 10 0 2 0 1 2 -21

0 Shelby Calhoun 12:44 1-7 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 -10

1 Nia Clark 23:00 2-7 1-3 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 5 1 7 2 1 0 -7

30 Courtney Prenger 16:55 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -8

31 Megan Harkey 09:44 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -7

12 Kaysia Woods 10:45 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -9

Team 6 5 11 0 3

Totals 17-64 1-9 6-6 12 28 40 10 14 41 10 24 5 2 15 -37

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-17 29.4%

3PT% 1-1 100.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 5-15 33.3%

3PT% 0-0 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 2-16 12.5%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 17-64 26.6%

3PT% 1-9 11.1%

FT% 6-6 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 18:55 1-3 0-1 2-4 4 4 8 1 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 22

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 27:43 5-10 0-1 1-3 1 5 6 2 2 11 4 3 5 8 0 34

10 Nika Muhl 24:16 1-4 0-3 0-0 1 5 6 1 0 2 5 2 4 1 0 30

13 Christyn Williams 36:00 7-13 3-7 2-3 1 4 5 1 2 19 3 1 2 0 1 34

33 Caroline Ducharme 31:48 6-17 4-10 4-4 0 7 7 3 2 20 5 3 4 0 0 40

3 Aaliyah Edwards 25:10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 2 0 6 2 3 0 0 0 10

22 Evina Westbrook 21:31 2-6 1-3 0-0 2 1 3 2 0 5 4 1 1 1 1 10

32 Piath Gabriel 10:00 4-5 0-0 1-2 1 4 5 1 1 9 0 1 0 0 0 4

42 Amari DeBerry 04:37 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 1

Team 0 2 2 0 0

Totals 30-64 8-25 10-16 11 34 45 14 10 78 24 17 16 15 2 37

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-18 50.0%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 7-9 77.8%

2nd FG% 8-19 42.1%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 2-5 40%

3rd FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 7-12 58.3%

3PT% 1-1 100.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 30-64 46.9%

3PT% 8-25 32.0%

FT% 10-16 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Xavier - 41 Record: 6-9 (1-5)

UConn - 78 Record: 9-3 (4-0)

XAV UCN

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 41 (4th 2:12)

Best Scoring Run 4(2nd 8:53) 12(3rd 6:36)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 38:35

Points from XAV UCN

Turnovers 14 28

Paint 20 40

Second Chance 9 5

Fast Breaks 8 29

Bench 17 22

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

XAV 13 10 6 12 41

UCN 28 20 14 16 78

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Xavier at UConn
01/15/22 XL Center, Hartford

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:48

Attendance: 7,827

 

Officials: Karen Preato, Ed Sidlasky, Nykesha Thompson

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 24:33 3-5 1-3 2-4 1 4 5 1 2 9 1 2 3 0 0 47

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 24:11 8-10 1-2 2-4 3 4 7 3 3 19 5 0 3 1 0 39

10 Nika Muhl 16:38 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 35

13 Christyn Williams 31:40 8-18 3-10 0-0 4 3 7 1 1 19 4 1 7 0 0 48

33 Caroline Ducharme 27:51 6-13 3-8 3-3 1 1 2 3 2 18 0 2 0 2 0 35

22 Evina Westbrook 25:26 5-9 3-7 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 13 4 0 1 0 0 21

3 Aaliyah Edwards 26:56 5-10 0-0 2-3 5 2 7 2 6 12 1 0 2 0 0 10

42 Amari DeBerry 17:48 0-7 0-4 0-2 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 2 1 0 -1

32 Piath Gabriel 04:57 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -9

Team 3 2 5 0 0

Totals 36-76 11-34 9-16 19 21 40 12 16 92 25 7 19 4 0 45

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-16 62.5%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 10-21 47.6%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 0-1 0%

3rd FG% 10-16 62.5%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 7-13 53.8%

4th FG% 6-23 26.1%

3PT% 2-11 18.2%

FT% 1-1 100%

GM FG% 36-76 47.4%

3PT% 11-34 32.4%

FT% 9-16 56.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Celena Taborn 29:14 6-8 0-1 1-1 3 3 6 3 3 13 0 1 0 0 0 -27

32 Sydney Jaynes 22:18 0-4 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 2 -35

5 Emilia Sexton 29:39 4-11 3-8 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 11 0 5 0 0 1 -43

11 Tenley Dowell 34:42 2-6 1-5 1-1 2 5 7 3 3 6 1 3 0 0 1 -33

55 Kendall Wingler 28:04 1-6 1-6 0-0 1 4 5 0 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 -33

25 Ellen Ross 11:05 1-3 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 -13

20 Alex Richard 17:52 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -16

13 Zoe Jackson 22:17 3-8 1-5 2-2 0 3 3 2 1 9 4 6 0 0 0 -14

30 Abby Stoddard 04:49 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -11

Team 3 1 4 0 2

Totals 18-50 6-26 5-6 10 25 35 16 12 47 9 27 4 0 4 -45

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 3-12 25.0%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%

FT% 3-3 100%

2nd FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 2-9 22.2%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

4th FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 1-1 100%

GM FG% 18-50 36.0%

3PT% 6-26 23.1%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

UConn - 92 Record: 8-3 (3-0)

Butler - 47 Record: 1-12 (0-4)

CON BUT

Biggest lead 55 (4th 4:57) 0 (1st 10:00)

Best Scoring Run 17(2nd 7:12) 9(4th 1:11)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 38:43 00:00

Points from CON BUT

Turnovers 43 0

Paint 44 18

Second Chance 20 13

Fast Breaks 24 0

Bench 27 14

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

CON 25 23 29 15 92

BUT 9 10 12 16 47

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Butler
01/12/22 Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:41

Attendance: 2,772

 

Officials: Rod Creech, Karleena Tobin, Brandon Enterline

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 22:06 4-7 0-2 0-0 3 9 12 4 1 8 4 1 0 1 0 16

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 26:04 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 4 6 5 1 6 3 2 1 0 0 7

10 Nika Muhl 33:33 5-8 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 2 12 5 4 1 1 0 2

13 Christyn Williams 32:03 7-12 0-1 3-4 0 2 2 1 3 17 3 1 3 0 0 1

33 Caroline Ducharme 32:30 8-12 2-5 1-2 1 3 4 4 2 19 2 2 0 0 0 -2

22 Evina Westbrook 23:29 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 4

35 Azzi Fudd 22:27 6-10 3-6 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 15 1 3 3 0 0 -7

3 Aaliyah Edwards 07:48 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 -11

Team 0 4 4 0 2

Totals 34-58 8-20 4-8 7 27 34 19 10 80 19 20 8 2 0 2

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 2-4 50%

3rd FG% 10-17 58.8%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

4th FG% 11-13 84.6%

3PT% 3-4 75.0%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

GM FG% 34-58 58.6%

3PT% 8-20 40.0%

FT% 4-8 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

24 Aneesah Morrow 36:18 11-19 0-2 8-9 6 8 14 2 8 30 2 3 3 0 1 -1

3 Deja Church 17:45 0-3 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 -2

10 Lexi Held 40:00 5-9 2-5 0-0 1 1 2 3 3 12 4 2 2 0 0 -2

11 Sonya Morris 38:19 8-23 1-4 2-2 1 4 5 0 4 19 2 1 1 0 1 0

21 Darrione Rogers 37:21 5-11 2-5 0-0 1 3 4 2 1 12 5 0 0 0 0 2

14 Hannah Purcell 01:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

4 Kierra Collier 27:44 1-5 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 -3

35 Kendall Holmes 01:11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 5 0 5 0 1

Totals 30-70 6-21 12-13 14 18 32 10 19 78 15 11 7 0 2 -2

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 13-18 72.2%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 5-18 27.8%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 7-18 38.9%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 9-10 90%

GM FG% 30-70 42.9%

3PT% 6-21 28.6%

FT% 12-13 92.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

UConn - 80 Record: 12-4 (7-0)

DePaul - 78 Record: 16-5 (8-2)

UConn DePaul

Biggest lead 11 (2nd 9:30) 9 (2nd 0:29)

Best Scoring Run 9(1st 4:48) 17(2nd 1:58)

Lead Changes 9

Times Tied 5

Time with Lead 21:20 17:06

Points from UConn DePaul

Turnovers 15 21

Paint 46 28

Second Chance 9 12

Fast Breaks 18 13

Bench 18 3

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UConn 20 11 23 26 80

DePaul 11 29 13 25 78

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at DePaul
01/26/22 Wintrust Arena, Chicago, IL

UConn at DePaul

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:51

Attendance: 1,989

 

Officials: Joseph Vaszily, Billy Smith, Katie Lukanich

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 24:59 2-6 0-1 1-2 1 3 4 3 1 5 0 2 1 0 1 -18

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 33:35 7-9 0-0 3-4 3 5 8 2 7 17 6 1 2 3 0 1

10 Nika Muhl 40:00 1-7 1-4 0-0 1 5 6 2 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 -13

22 Evina Westbrook 37:56 3-10 1-5 1-2 2 3 5 2 3 8 3 3 2 0 0 -10

33 Caroline Ducharme 40:00 10-21 1-8 1-1 1 2 3 1 2 22 2 5 0 0 0 -13

3 Aaliyah Edwards 23:30 1-4 0-0 2-2 0 5 5 2 1 4 2 3 2 0 0 -12

Team 1 4 5 0 1

Totals 24-57 3-18 8-11 9 27 36 12 14 59 15 19 7 3 1 -13

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-17 29.4%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 4-5 80%

2nd FG% 5-10 50.0%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 7-16 43.8%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

4th FG% 7-14 50.0%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

GM FG% 24-57 42.1%

3PT% 3-18 16.7%

FT% 8-11 72.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Nyara Sabally 20:47 3-4 1-1 0-0 0 4 4 3 1 7 3 3 2 0 0 0

4 Endyia Rogers 32:38 3-10 0-5 1-1 0 2 2 1 2 7 6 5 1 0 0 13

12 Te-Hina Paopao 32:01 7-17 4-9 4-4 0 8 8 0 2 22 3 1 0 0 1 4

23 Maddie Scherr 23:57 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 5 4 1 4 0 0 6

33 Sydney Parrish 17:11 1-4 1-3 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 1 -1

32 Sedona Prince 27:18 6-9 0-0 2-3 0 5 5 4 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 20

22 Kylee Watson 22:20 2-4 0-0 0-2 3 3 6 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 1 11

0 Ahlise Hurst 09:32 2-5 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 7

10 Chanaya Pinto 09:25 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 9

15 Phillipina Kyei 03:27 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

3 Taylor Bigby 01:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7

Team 2 2 4 0 1

Totals 27-59 9-24 9-12 7 27 34 14 12 72 16 12 13 1 3 13

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 9-14 64.3%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

3rd FG% 9-15 60.0%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-2 0%

GM FG% 27-59 45.8%

3PT% 9-24 37.5%

FT% 9-12 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

UConn - 59 Record: 9-4

Oregon - 72 Record: 10-5

UCONN Oregon

Biggest lead 10 (1st 7:09) 24 (4th 8:17)

Best Scoring Run 10(1st 7:09) 18(2nd 6:07)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 09:39 30:08

Points from UCONN Oregon

Turnovers 9 21

Paint 38 26

Second Chance 12 11

Fast Breaks 10 9

Bench 4 28

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UCONN 14 10 17 18 59

Oregon 15 24 23 10 72

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Oregon
01/17/22 Matthew Knight Arena, Eugene

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:48

Attendance: 9,439

 

Officials: Brenda Pantoja, Michael Price, InFini Robinson

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

10 Mya Bembry 24:15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 5 6 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 -28

14 Sidney Cooks 28:04 5-12 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 4 2 10 0 2 0 1 0 -30

3 Lauren Park-Lane 35:33 1-11 1-3 2-2 1 5 6 0 5 5 4 4 0 0 2 -37

4 Andra Espinoza-Hunter 31:21 1-8 1-4 3-4 0 1 1 2 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 -34

5 Mya Jackson 29:01 2-8 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 -22

20 Curtessia Dean 21:33 2-7 0-1 2-2 0 5 5 2 1 6 0 3 0 0 0 -6

33 Kailah Harris 02:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Katie Armstrong 16:40 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 -11

22 Amari Wright 07:13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0

1 Skylar Treadwell 03:41 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 0 3 3 0 0

Totals 14-53 3-14 7-8 2 23 25 12 11 38 7 14 4 4 3 -33

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 3-13 23.1%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

4th FG% 3-12 25.0%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 14-53 26.4%

3PT% 3-14 21.4%

FT% 7-8 87.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 25:48 5-11 0-2 2-3 3 6 9 1 3 12 1 2 0 0 1 20

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 34:05 6-13 1-5 4-6 3 11 14 1 5 17 5 1 3 2 1 39

10 Nika Muhl 30:56 4-8 3-7 0-0 3 4 7 2 1 11 3 0 4 0 0 30

22 Evina Westbrook 40:00 6-14 1-8 0-0 1 3 4 1 1 13 4 1 2 1 0 33

33 Caroline Ducharme 30:00 2-9 1-7 2-2 1 5 6 2 1 7 2 1 1 0 0 27

3 Aaliyah Edwards 27:56 3-9 0-1 0-0 4 4 8 2 0 6 0 2 2 0 1 14

32 Piath Gabriel 07:34 2-2 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 1 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 5

42 Amari DeBerry 03:41 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -3

Team 1 1 2 0 0

Totals 28-68 6-30 9-13 17 36 53 11 12 71 17 10 12 3 4 33

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-18 44.4%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 4-5 80%

2nd FG% 7-18 38.9%

3PT% 1-10 10.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 7-18 38.9%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

4th FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 28-68 41.2%

3PT% 6-30 20.0%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Seton Hall - 38 Record: 8-8 (3-5)

UConn - 71 Record: 10-4 (5-0)

SHU UCN

Biggest lead 2 (1st 9:22) 36 (4th 3:42)

Best Scoring Run 3(1st 7:57) 9(1st 5:46)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 00:24 37:54

Points from SHU UCN

Turnovers 3 15

Paint 8 38

Second Chance 2 21

Fast Breaks 0 12

Bench 11 11

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

SHU 11 10 8 9 38

UCN 21 16 19 15 71

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Seton Hall at UConn
01/21/22 Harry A. Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:37

Attendance: 6,326

 

Officials: Dee Kantner, Pualani Spurlock-Welsh, Bruce Morris

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 32:26 4-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 6 2 2 9 5 2 1 1 1 4

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 25:00 3-3 0-0 4-4 2 4 6 4 6 10 4 2 1 0 0 2

10 Nika Muhl 17:47 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 -5

13 Christyn Williams 40:00 8-12 2-3 1-2 0 7 7 2 3 19 4 2 1 1 1 8

33 Caroline Ducharme 26:52 5-13 1-5 1-2 0 4 4 3 2 12 0 5 1 0 1 12

22 Evina Westbrook 29:19 4-7 2-5 3-5 0 1 1 2 2 13 1 2 3 0 0 5

35 Azzi Fudd 28:36 1-6 1-5 2-2 0 4 4 1 1 5 1 0 1 1 0 14

Team 1 1 2 0 1

Totals 25-46 6-18 13-18 5 26 31 16 17 69 16 16 10 3 3 8

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-12 41.7%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

2nd FG% 8-12 66.7%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 2-3 66.7%

3rd FG% 4-9 44.4%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 5-9 55.6%

4th FG% 8-13 61.5%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 25-46 54.3%

3PT% 6-18 33.3%

FT% 13-18 72.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

10 Mary Baskerville 12:16 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 6 5 1 4 0 3 2 1 0 2

32 Alyssa Geary 24:11 0-8 0-4 3-4 0 2 2 4 3 3 4 0 0 0 1 1

1 Kylee Sheppard 35:30 3-17 0-5 0-0 2 3 5 1 0 6 2 1 1 0 1 -9

5 Janai Crooms 36:25 8-11 3-4 8-10 0 2 2 1 7 27 2 4 2 1 0 -7

11 Nariah Scott 32:35 3-6 1-3 2-2 2 3 5 1 2 9 0 1 3 1 0 -9

33 Emily Archibald 11:43 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 -21

31 Olivia Olsen 15:02 3-4 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 8

2 Grace Efosa-Aguebor 07:39 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

24 Audrey Koch 14:16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Lauren Sampson 10:23 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 2 4 0 3 0 0 0 -6

Team 3 0 3 0 0

Totals 22-57 4-18 13-18 12 17 29 17 16 61 8 12 9 3 3 -8

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 3-15 20.0%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 3-4 75%

2nd FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 8-18 44.4%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

4th FG% 6-11 54.5%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 6-8 75%

GM FG% 22-57 38.6%

3PT% 4-18 22.2%

FT% 13-18 72.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

UConn - 69 Record: 13-4 (8-0)

Providence - 61 Record: 9-11 (4-7)

CON PRO

Biggest lead 17 (4th 3:14) 2 (1st 7:19)

Best Scoring Run 16(3rd 9:38) 7(4th 0:49)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 37:40 00:17

Points from CON PRO

Turnovers 10 20

Paint 24 28

Second Chance 7 11

Fast Breaks 4 5

Bench 18 12

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

CON 15 21 14 19 69

PRO 10 13 19 19 61

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Providence
01/30/22 Alumni Hall/Mullaney Gymnasium, Providence, R.I.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:30 PM

Game Duration: 1:57

Attendance: 1,500

 

Officials: Mark Resch, Cori Chambers, Sarah Williams

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 19:27 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 2 2 4 1 3 1 0 0 -1

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 38:30 6-9 0-0 5-5 3 11 14 1 6 17 6 4 2 1 0 23

10 Nika Muhl 38:42 2-8 1-7 0-0 1 4 5 1 3 5 5 0 1 0 1 16

13 Christyn Williams 28:08 7-14 1-2 2-2 1 1 2 2 1 17 3 3 2 0 1 10

33 Caroline Ducharme 24:13 5-12 1-1 2-2 2 0 2 1 1 13 2 2 0 1 0 18

35 Azzi Fudd 26:28 3-5 2-3 2-2 0 1 1 3 2 10 0 1 0 1 0 10

22 Evina Westbrook 24:32 4-6 2-4 0-0 0 5 5 1 0 10 5 1 1 1 0 24

Team 2 2 4 0 1

Totals 29-58 7-17 11-11 11 27 38 11 15 76 22 15 7 4 2 20

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-13 30.8%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 9-18 50.0%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 7-14 50.0%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

4th FG% 9-13 69.2%

3PT% 4-6 66.7%

FT% 5-5 100%

GM FG% 29-58 50.0%

3PT% 7-17 41.2%

FT% 11-11 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Carly Bachelor 12:45 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 -3

31 Emma Ronsiek 31:50 2-9 1-7 0-0 1 1 2 4 0 5 3 0 0 2 0 -12

2 Tatum Rembao 27:01 2-6 0-1 4-4 0 3 3 1 3 8 4 3 3 0 0 -17

15 Lauren Jensen 34:43 2-6 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 6 2 1 0 0 1 -20

33 Payton Brotzki 11:33 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 -1

13 Rachael Saunders 18:30 3-7 1-2 2-2 3 1 4 3 3 9 1 1 1 0 1 -8

30 Morgan Maly 23:48 3-11 2-6 0-0 2 3 5 1 1 8 2 3 0 0 0 -14

21 Molly Mogensen 25:24 5-9 3-6 2-4 0 3 3 3 3 15 1 3 1 0 1 -14

14 Mallory Brake 08:03 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -8

12 Jayme Horan 06:23 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 1 0 1 0 2

Totals 19-54 10-28 8-10 8 18 26 15 11 56 15 15 5 2 4 -20

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-14 50.0%

3PT% 4-9 44.4%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 3-17 17.6%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 6-8 75%

GM FG% 19-54 35.2%

3PT% 10-28 35.7%

FT% 8-10 80.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

UConn - 76 Record: 14-4 (9-0)

Creighton - 56 Record: 15-6 (10-3)

CONN CU

Biggest lead 22 (4th 2:04) 12 (1st 2:22)

Best Scoring Run 18(3rd 6:57) 6(1st 7:40)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 18:07 19:09

Points from CONN CU

Turnovers 18 6

Paint 40 16

Second Chance 9 5

Fast Breaks 14 10

Bench 20 34

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

CONN 11 19 19 27 76

CU 20 12 8 16 56

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Creighton
02/02/22 D.J. Sokol Arena, Omaha, Neb.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 6:30 PM

Game Duration: 1:49

Attendance: 2,279

 

Officials: saif Esho, Luis Gonzalez, Cameron Inouye

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 29:04 7-13 2-5 0-1 6 3 9 0 2 16 1 1 0 0 0 11

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 31:58 1-4 0-0 1-2 7 11 18 3 4 3 10 2 0 2 0 18

10 Nika Muhl 40:00 4-9 1-5 0-0 0 5 5 2 1 9 3 4 4 0 0 18

22 Evina Westbrook 38:41 3-11 2-5 3-5 1 3 4 1 2 11 3 3 0 0 1 18

33 Caroline Ducharme 40:00 13-22 2-8 0-0 1 4 5 2 0 28 3 2 1 1 2 18

3 Aaliyah Edwards 20:17 4-7 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 8 0 3 2 2 0 7

Team 0 1 1 0 1

Totals 32-66 7-23 4-8 16 29 45 9 9 75 20 16 7 5 3 18

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-18 50.0%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 9-18 50.0%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 8-15 53.3%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

4th FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 0-1 0%

GM FG% 32-66 48.5%

3PT% 7-23 30.4%

FT% 4-8 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Danielle Patterson 25:53 1-6 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 -14

20 Rayven Peeples 35:57 0-2 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 -9

1 Unique Drake 37:23 3-7 0-2 0-0 0 4 4 2 0 6 4 3 1 0 1 -15

2 Leilani Correa 38:10 7-14 2-4 3-5 0 4 4 0 3 19 2 1 1 3 0 -16

30 Kadaja Bailey 37:12 10-17 0-2 1-2 0 2 2 1 2 21 3 4 3 0 1 -12

13 Danielle Cosgrove 16:20 1-6 1-5 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 3 1 3 0 0 1 -11

22 Camreé Clegg 07:15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 -11

41 Emma Nolan 01:50 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 2 1 3 0 1

Totals 23-54 5-18 6-9 4 18 22 9 9 57 10 16 6 3 5 -18

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-15 46.7%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 5-15 33.3%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 6-13 46.2%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

4th FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

GM FG% 23-54 42.6%

3PT% 5-18 27.8%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

UConn - 75 Record: 11-4 (6-0)

St. John's (NY) - 57 Record: 5-12 (1-6)

CON SJU

Biggest lead 18 (4th 5:40) 4 (1st 2:31)

Best Scoring Run 12(2nd 7:13) 7(4th 8:53)

Lead Changes 4

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 33:42 04:28

Points from CON SJU

Turnovers 14 24

Paint 38 30

Second Chance 14 4

Fast Breaks 14 16

Bench 8 6

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

CON 20 22 19 14 75

SJU 17 14 15 11 57

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at St. John's (NY)
01/23/22 Carnesecca Arena, Queens

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 1:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:43

Attendance: 945

 

Officials: Jules Gallien, Ashley Gloss, Chris Sauceda

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Carly Bachelor 17:52 0-4 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -16

31 Emma Ronsiek 24:44 5-9 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 2 2 10 2 2 0 0 0 1

2 Tatum Rembao 32:52 3-6 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 1 2 6 3 2 1 0 2 -9

15 Lauren Jensen 28:28 2-7 1-5 0-0 0 5 5 1 0 5 1 3 0 0 0 -8

33 Payton Brotzki 15:22 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 6 1 2 0 0 0 -11

13 Rachael Saunders 20:15 1-7 0-2 0-2 1 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 -8

30 Morgan Maly 23:09 5-16 4-13 0-0 1 4 5 0 2 14 3 4 1 0 1 -3

14 Mallory Brake 10:10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2

21 Molly Mogensen 21:00 2-4 0-1 4-4 1 2 3 0 4 8 2 2 1 0 0 15

12 Jayme Horan 06:08 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 4 3 7 0 0

Totals 23-62 5-25 4-6 13 21 34 17 13 55 13 16 4 1 5 -8

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-16 43.8%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 5-15 33.3%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 5-17 29.4%

3PT% 2-9 22.2%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

GM FG% 23-62 37.1%

3PT% 5-25 20.0%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 2

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 30:09 3-8 1-4 3-4 0 3 3 0 3 10 3 0 0 1 0 8

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 22:00 3-6 0-1 1-1 2 5 7 1 1 7 3 1 1 0 0 4

13 Christyn Williams 37:51 5-11 2-5 1-4 1 4 5 2 3 13 0 3 1 0 1 4

22 Evina Westbrook 32:30 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 4 4 0 2 2 3 6 2 0 0 8

33 Caroline Ducharme 37:46 7-13 2-6 1-2 1 4 5 3 2 17 2 2 2 3 0 6

10 Nika Muhl 17:22 1-4 0-3 0-0 0 2 2 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 4

3 Aaliyah Edwards 22:22 5-10 0-0 2-2 1 2 3 3 4 12 1 3 3 1 0 6

Team 2 2 4 0 0

Totals 24-53 5-20 10-15 7 26 33 13 17 63 15 16 9 5 1 8

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-14 64.3%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

3rd FG% 5-15 33.3%

3PT% 1-7 14.3%

FT% 2-4 50%

4th FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 24-53 45.3%

3PT% 5-20 25.0%

FT% 10-15 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 1

Creighton - 55 Record: 10-4 (5-1)

UConn - 63 Record: 7-3 (2-0)

CRE UCN

Biggest lead 2 (1st 8:45) 17 (4th 7:24)

Best Scoring Run 8(4th 1:41) 11(4th 7:24)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 00:50 37:23

Points from CRE UCN

Turnovers 11 20

Paint 34 28

Second Chance 6 9

Fast Breaks 2 11

Bench 28 14

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

CRE 15 14 10 16 55

UCN 21 15 13 14 63

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Creighton at UConn
01/09/22 Harry A. Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 1:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:57

Attendance: 6,636

 

Officials: Bryan Brunette, Teresa Stuck, Jeffrey Smith

2021-22 BOX SCORES



38

UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

24 Aneesah Morrow 37:25 9-20 1-5 1-1 5 11 16 4 6 20 1 1 1 2 1 -20

3 Deja Church 36:35 6-12 1-3 4-4 0 2 2 2 2 17 5 1 0 0 0 -20

4 Kierra Collier 37:21 2-6 1-4 0-0 1 4 5 0 0 5 0 2 0 1 1 -26

10 Lexi Held 31:17 2-14 1-9 2-2 1 0 1 1 1 7 2 4 1 0 2 -22

21 Darrione Rogers 26:44 2-11 2-6 0-0 1 2 3 3 0 6 2 2 0 0 1 -22

35 Kendall Holmes 24:56 2-5 1-4 0-1 2 1 3 1 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 -10

14 Hannah Purcell 04:00 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1 Keke Rimmer 01:42 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 4 3 7 0 3

Totals 23-69 7-31 7-8 14 23 37 13 11 60 10 14 3 3 6 -24

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-21 28.6%

3PT% 2-12 16.7%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 3-3 100%

3rd FG% 9-17 52.9%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 4-17 23.5%

3PT% 1-10 10.0%

FT% 2-3 66.7%

GM FG% 23-69 33.3%

3PT% 7-31 22.6%

FT% 7-8 87.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 29:35 8-13 0-0 3-3 3 3 6 3 4 19 3 2 2 1 1 16

14 Dorka Juhasz 25:08 8-12 2-3 4-5 2 6 8 1 5 22 4 0 0 1 0 19

10 Nika Muhl 37:42 4-8 1-2 0-0 0 5 5 0 2 9 5 2 1 2 0 25

13 Christyn Williams 40:00 9-19 1-4 1-2 1 3 4 1 1 20 3 0 3 1 1 24

35 Azzi Fudd 34:04 2-11 0-7 0-0 0 6 6 1 0 4 0 2 1 1 1 20

22 Evina Westbrook 28:28 5-9 0-2 0-1 1 3 4 2 1 10 5 1 3 0 0 14

32 Piath Gabriel 03:38 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

42 Amari DeBerry 01:25 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 8 4 12 0 0

Totals 36-74 4-19 8-11 16 31 47 11 13 84 20 9 10 6 3 24

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-19 63.2%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 7-17 41.2%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 10-21 47.6%

3PT% 1-7 14.3%

FT% 6-7 85.7%

4th FG% 7-17 41.2%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 36-74 48.6%

3PT% 4-19 21.1%

FT% 8-11 72.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

DePaul - 60 Record: 19-7 (11-4)

UConn - 84 Record: 16-5 (10-1)

DEP UCN

Biggest lead 1 (1st 7:34) 25 (4th 5:41)

Best Scoring Run 5(1st 7:34) 11(1st 0:12)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 00:18 38:22

Points from DEP UCN

Turnovers 8 20

Paint 30 62

Second Chance 7 18

Fast Breaks 4 20

Bench 5 10

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

DEP 16 13 20 11 60

UCN 25 17 27 15 84

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

DePaul at UConn
02/11/22 Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:54

Attendance: 8,115

 

Officials: Maj Forsberg, Karen Preato, Pualani Spurlock-Welsh

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

12 Lior Garzon 35:18 7-14 5-10 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 19 2 0 0 0 1 2

14 Brianna Herlihy 36:43 6-10 2-3 1-6 1 9 10 1 7 15 5 8 2 1 0 9

20 Maddy Siegrist 40:00 8-15 1-3 0-0 5 7 12 3 4 17 2 2 0 1 1 3

3 Lucy Olsen 34:24 4-8 0-1 3-6 1 2 3 0 5 11 7 1 1 0 2 14

15 Brooke Mullin 34:02 3-6 2-3 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 8 2 1 1 0 1 1

32 Bella Runyan 16:16 1-3 0-2 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 -8

5 Anahi-Lee Cauley 01:29 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

2 Kaitlyn Orihel 01:48 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 2 2 4 0 1

Totals 29-56 10-22 4-12 12 25 37 13 17 72 18 14 4 3 5 3

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-17 58.8%

3PT% 5-11 45.5%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 4-5 80.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

4th FG% 3-11 27.3%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 3-10 30%

GM FG% 29-56 51.8%

3PT% 10-22 45.5%

FT% 4-12 33.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 29:15 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 5 4 2 3 0 3 0 -4

10 Nika Muhl 37:07 2-5 2-4 0-0 1 3 4 4 0 6 6 4 0 0 1 2

13 Christyn Williams 40:00 9-15 4-5 2-2 1 2 3 3 1 24 0 0 2 0 1 -3

22 Evina Westbrook 32:40 2-6 0-3 0-0 0 5 5 4 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 -6

35 Azzi Fudd 40:00 11-20 4-8 3-3 0 4 4 1 3 29 0 1 3 2 0 -3

14 Dorka Juhasz 20:58 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 -1

Team 2 1 3 0 0

Totals 27-56 10-20 5-5 4 17 21 17 13 69 14 10 6 5 3 -3

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

3rd FG% 4-9 44.4%

3PT% 3-4 75.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 9-19 47.4%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

GM FG% 27-56 48.2%

3PT% 10-20 50.0%

FT% 5-5 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 1

Villanova - 72 Record: 16-6 (10-3)

UConn - 69 Record: 15-5 (9-1)

NOV UCN

Biggest lead 19 (3rd 1:44) 0 (1st 10:00)

Best Scoring Run 10(1st 5:37) 9(2nd 8:19)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 38:49 00:00

Points from NOV UCN

Turnovers 11 16

Paint 34 34

Second Chance 4 3

Fast Breaks 3 4

Bench 2 2

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

NOV 25 16 21 10 72

UCN 15 19 11 24 69

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Villanova at UConn
02/09/22 XL Center, Hartford, CT

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:53

Attendance: 8,473

 

Officials: Denise Brooks, Tom Danaher, Billy Smith

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 25:11 1-6 0-0 0-0 3 4 7 2 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 -3

14 Dorka Juhasz 32:42 8-15 3-5 2-4 2 2 4 1 2 21 4 2 1 1 0 19

10 Nika Muhl 39:53 0-3 0-2 0-0 3 3 6 3 1 0 6 1 1 0 0 12

13 Christyn Williams 38:06 4-13 2-5 0-0 0 3 3 1 2 10 1 0 0 0 1 13

35 Azzi Fudd 37:52 9-15 4-6 2-2 1 4 5 1 2 24 2 1 1 1 0 16

22 Evina Westbrook 26:16 7-10 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 15 3 0 2 0 0 13

Team 0 2 2 0 0

Totals 29-62 10-20 4-7 10 18 28 10 9 72 19 6 7 2 1 14

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-17 41.2%

3PT% 5-7 71.4%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 6-17 35.3%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 11-15 73.3%

3PT% 4-6 66.7%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

GM FG% 29-62 46.8%

3PT% 10-20 50.0%

FT% 4-7 57.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

32 Liza Karlen 35:18 7-10 0-0 1-1 2 7 9 2 3 15 1 2 0 0 0 -13

42 Lauren Van Kleunen 27:34 3-10 0-1 1-2 2 5 7 3 1 7 2 3 0 0 1 -11

52 Chloe Marotta 36:26 3-3 0-0 2-2 2 7 9 1 2 8 4 1 1 1 0 -12

12 Karissa McLaughlin 40:00 4-13 2-9 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 3 0 0 0 -14

23 Jordan King 38:18 6-13 1-2 1-2 0 3 3 2 3 14 5 5 0 0 1 -11

4 Antwainette Walker 14:04 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -2

44 Kennedi Myles 05:30 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 -3

3 Rose Nkumu 02:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 2 1 3 0 1

Totals 24-52 3-12 7-9 9 24 33 9 10 58 14 15 2 1 2 -14

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-16 62.5%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 5-15 33.3%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 2-3 66.7%

4th FG% 3-6 50.0%

3PT% 0-0 0.0%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 24-52 46.2%

3PT% 3-12 25.0%

FT% 7-9 77.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

UConn - 72 Record: 17-5 (11-1)

Marquette - 58 Record: 17-7 (10-5)

UConn MU

Biggest lead 16 (4th 0:18) 7 (1st 1:14)

Best Scoring Run 12(4th 2:28) 9(1st 1:14)

Lead Changes 13

Times Tied 11

Time with Lead 16:13 15:04

Points from UConn MU

Turnovers 21 8

Paint 26 22

Second Chance 12 11

Fast Breaks 11 6

Bench 15 4

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UConn 20 11 14 27 72

MU 21 10 16 11 58

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Marquette
02/13/22 Al McGuire Center, Milwaukee

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 1:30 PM

Game Duration: 1:47

Attendance: 3,008

 

Officials: Fatou Cissoko-Stephens, Krystle Appellaniz, Rod Creech

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

2 Alexus Dye 14:30 0-5 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -18

20 Tamari Key 27:52 2-3 0-0 4-4 1 2 3 4 4 8 0 0 0 1 1 -17

4 Jordan Walker 30:13 0-7 0-3 0-0 1 4 5 2 4 0 1 2 2 0 1 -15

21 Tess Darby 20:19 0-4 0-4 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -17

25 Jordan Horston 33:38 8-19 0-1 10-11 1 7 8 4 7 26 3 7 1 0 1 -16

1 Sara Puckett 25:36 2-7 2-4 0-0 1 3 4 3 2 6 0 1 1 0 1 -8

12 Rae Burrell 22:19 3-10 1-3 4-4 0 2 2 2 3 11 0 2 0 0 1 -20

0 Brooklynn Miles 16:39 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 -3

31 Emily Saunders 05:06 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

5 Kaiya Wynn 01:33 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

11 Karoline Striplin 01:17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6

10 Jessie Rennie 00:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team 8 1 9 0 0

Totals 17-59 3-15 19-21 13 25 38 19 22 56 7 15 5 1 7 -19

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-16 25.0%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 3-11 27.3%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 9-10 90%

3rd FG% 2-18 11.1%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 6-6 100%

4th FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 17-59 28.8%

3PT% 3-15 20.0%

FT% 19-21 90.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 37:10 5-6 1-1 3-4 1 6 7 3 6 14 2 3 1 2 0 17

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 26:31 2-4 0-0 2-4 0 3 3 3 5 6 1 4 1 3 0 26

10 Nika Muhl 29:47 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 4 3 8 5 1 1 1 0 21

13 Christyn Williams 28:53 2-11 1-7 1-2 1 2 3 4 1 6 2 3 0 0 1 13

35 Azzi Fudd 38:32 9-16 7-9 0-1 1 3 4 2 1 25 4 0 1 1 0 16

14 Dorka Juhasz 13:16 1-5 0-2 0-0 2 2 4 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Evina Westbrook 24:34 4-11 1-5 5-6 1 3 4 2 3 14 3 2 1 0 0 8

32 Piath Gabriel 01:17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -6

Team 4 7 11 0 0

Totals 26-58 12-26 11-17 10 28 38 22 19 75 18 14 5 7 1 19

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 6-20 30.0%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 4-4 100%

3rd FG% 8-11 72.7%

3PT% 4-4 100.0%

FT% 3-6 50%

4th FG% 6-13 46.2%

3PT% 4-7 57.1%

FT% 4-7 57.1%

GM FG% 26-58 44.8%

3PT% 12-26 46.2%

FT% 11-17 64.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 2

Tennessee - 56 Record: 19-4

UConn - 75 Record: 15-4

TEN UCN

Biggest lead 2 (1st 5:50) 26 (3rd 3:36)

Best Scoring Run 7(3rd 0:47) 14(3rd 6:19)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 00:44 36:21

Points from TEN UCN

Turnovers 11 14

Paint 20 12

Second Chance 12 8

Fast Breaks 0 7

Bench 21 16

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

TEN 10 15 11 20 56

UCN 15 17 23 20 75

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Tennessee at UConn
02/06/22 XL Center, Hartford, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:53

Attendance: 13,719

 

Officials: Joseph Vaszily, Katie Lukanich, Jeffrey Smith

2021-22 BOX SCORES

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 24:48 4-5 0-0 2-2 4 3 7 4 6 10 2 0 1 0 0 33

14 Dorka Juhasz 21:33 2-4 0-1 1-4 1 3 4 1 2 5 4 3 1 3 0 44

10 Nika Muhl 24:18 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 8 1 0 2 0 0 28

13 Christyn Williams 34:20 5-10 1-4 2-2 1 1 2 1 1 13 5 3 4 2 0 52

35 Azzi Fudd 21:57 4-7 3-5 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 11 0 1 1 0 0 40

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 15:42 2-3 0-0 4-4 0 4 4 2 3 8 4 2 0 1 1 10

22 Evina Westbrook 29:07 3-4 1-1 0-0 0 5 5 1 0 7 5 3 2 0 1 34

33 Caroline Ducharme 13:45 4-7 2-5 1-2 1 3 4 1 2 11 2 1 2 0 0 16

32 Piath Gabriel 07:52 5-7 0-0 1-2 1 3 4 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 7

42 Amari DeBerry 06:38 2-4 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 0 6

Team 1 1 2 0 0

Totals 34-54 10-21 11-16 9 26 35 14 16 89 26 13 13 7 2 54

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-13 53.8%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 3-7 42.9%

2nd FG% 11-17 64.7%

3PT% 4-9 44.4%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 8-11 72.7%

3PT% 4-4 100.0%

FT% 3-3 100%

4th FG% 8-13 61.5%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 34-54 63.0%

3PT% 10-21 47.6%

FT% 11-16 68.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

30 Courtney Prenger 30:33 0-5 0-0 0-0 4 2 6 1 0 0 1 4 2 0 2 -47

44 Ayanna Townsend 27:41 3-8 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 4 2 6 0 3 2 0 0 -34

0 Shelby Calhoun 28:20 2-10 0-0 0-0 3 5 8 0 1 4 2 3 1 0 0 -39

10 Shaila Beeler 23:34 1-4 0-0 1-1 0 0 0 2 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 -31

23 Aanaya Harris 22:42 0-5 0-0 1-2 0 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 -44

15 Mackayla Scarlett 20:00 1-7 1-6 4-4 0 0 0 3 6 7 1 3 1 0 1 -26

31 Megan Harkey 21:46 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 1 2 2 -27

12 Kaysia Woods 25:24 5-9 4-6 0-2 0 0 0 2 1 14 2 2 0 0 0 -22

Team 3 0 3 0 1

Totals 12-50 5-12 6-9 13 13 26 16 14 35 10 23 8 2 7 -54

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 3-17 17.6%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 3-3 100%

2nd FG% 4-11 36.4%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 1-8 12.5%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 2-4 50%

4th FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 12-50 24.0%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

UConn - 89 Record: 18-5 (12-1)

Xavier - 35 Record: 8-17 (3-13)

UCONN XAV

Biggest lead 54 (4th 2:38) 0 (1st 10:00)

Best Scoring Run 37(3rd 3:24) 5(2nd 8:36)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 38:50 00:00

Points from UCONN XAV

Turnovers 29 11

Paint 40 12

Second Chance 9 6

Fast Breaks 16 3

Bench 42 21

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UCONN 18 26 23 22 89

XAV 9 10 5 11 35

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Xavier
02/18/22 Cintas Center, Cincinnati

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:43

Attendance: 5,087

 

Officials: Cameron Inouye, Bruce Morris, Mark Resch

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

15 Brianna Scott 17:01 1-3 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 -10

23 Milan Bolden-Morris 26:10 2-9 2-7 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 -38

21 Ariel Jenkins 13:35 1-6 0-1 1-1 3 2 5 3 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 -11

1 Kelsey Ransom 21:44 3-7 0-1 2-2 1 2 3 4 2 8 2 6 2 0 0 -20

10 Kaylin West 16:50 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 -32

14 Jillian Archer 24:16 2-2 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 4 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 -24

33 Graceann Bennett 26:25 1-4 0-0 2-2 0 4 4 3 1 4 2 3 1 0 1 -30

0 Yasmin Ott 16:02 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 0 3 4 3 0 0 -7

44 Mary Clougherty 25:33 5-13 5-12 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 15 0 1 0 0 1 -22

22 Shanniah Wright 02:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

13 Anita Kelava 10:00 2-3 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 -6

Team 1 2 3 0 1

Totals 17-53 8-25 7-7 10 16 26 20 13 49 12 30 9 0 2 -41

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-12 33.3%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 3-13 23.1%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 3-3 100%

4th FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 17-53 32.1%

3PT% 8-25 32.0%

FT% 7-7 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 24:26 2-4 0-0 3-4 3 1 4 3 2 7 2 2 1 0 0 14

14 Dorka Juhasz 13:01 3-3 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 0 4 8 1 0 1 0 0 25

10 Nika Muhl 23:26 4-6 3-5 0-0 2 2 4 3 2 11 4 4 6 0 0 24

13 Christyn Williams 32:49 7-11 2-4 3-4 0 2 2 2 2 19 5 4 2 0 0 40

35 Azzi Fudd 23:13 5-13 1-7 1-1 1 4 5 0 1 12 2 0 0 0 0 29

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 23:24 2-2 0-0 3-3 0 5 5 4 4 7 1 4 1 0 0 19

22 Evina Westbrook 25:02 4-8 0-3 1-2 0 1 1 0 2 9 4 1 4 2 0 20

33 Caroline Ducharme 22:07 3-7 1-4 1-1 0 3 3 0 2 8 2 3 6 0 0 21

42 Amari DeBerry 08:15 2-3 1-2 2-2 0 1 1 0 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 7

32 Piath Gabriel 04:17 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6

Team 1 3 4 0 1

Totals 33-58 8-25 16-19 11 26 37 13 20 90 22 21 21 2 0 41

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-15 53.3%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 11-19 57.9%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 2-4 50%

3rd FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 8-9 88.9%

4th FG% 6-10 60.0%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 5-5 100%

GM FG% 33-58 56.9%

3PT% 8-25 32.0%

FT% 16-19 84.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Georgetown - 49 Record: 7-17 (2-14)

UConn - 90 Record: 19-5 (13-1)

GEO UCN

Biggest lead 1 (1st 7:08) 41 (4th 1:12)

Best Scoring Run 6(3rd 2:24) 17(2nd 1:08)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:21 39:25

Points from GEO UCN

Turnovers 12 39

Paint 14 42

Second Chance 7 10

Fast Breaks 0 26

Bench 29 33

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

GEO 9 10 16 14 49

UCN 20 25 25 20 90

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Georgetown at UConn
02/20/22 XL Center, Hartford, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:50

Attendance: 10,114

 

Officials: John Capolino, Timothy Resch, Marcelyn Williams

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

32 Liza Karlen 27:33 2-7 0-0 1-2 1 3 4 3 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 -13

42 Lauren Van Kleunen 30:21 5-10 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 3 2 12 2 3 0 0 3 -23

52 Chloe Marotta 29:20 0-3 0-0 0-0 3 4 7 1 3 0 3 4 0 1 0 -24

12 Karissa McLaughlin 28:44 2-7 1-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 -26

23 Jordan King 35:12 3-11 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 1 6 2 4 1 1 1 -28

4 Antwainette Walker 20:46 4-7 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 8 0 2 2 0 0 -25

44 Kennedi Myles 06:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -5

25 Danyel Middleton 06:26 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 -3

0 Julianna Okosun 10:01 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 -7

3 Rose Nkumu 03:41 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1

24 Makiyah Williams 01:06 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 3 3 0 1

Totals 17-49 1-6 3-4 7 18 25 16 13 38 9 22 5 3 5 -31

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 3-13 23.1%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 3-8 37.5%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 17-49 34.7%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 3-4 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 28:41 4-7 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 1 2 10 1 2 3 0 0 19

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 23:46 4-4 0-0 2-4 3 3 6 2 2 10 6 1 1 3 0 18

10 Nika Muhl 17:13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

13 Christyn Williams 33:42 3-10 2-6 1-1 1 0 1 3 2 9 4 1 1 1 2 17

35 Azzi Fudd 27:37 5-8 2-3 1-1 0 1 1 0 1 13 1 2 0 0 0 24

22 Evina Westbrook 21:29 6-8 2-3 3-3 0 5 5 0 5 17 1 1 3 0 1 28

14 Dorka Juhasz 16:14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 4 4 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 26

33 Caroline Ducharme 19:59 4-9 0-2 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 8 1 5 1 0 0 21

42 Amari DeBerry 06:35 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

32 Piath Gabriel 04:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 -1

Team 0 2 2 0 1

Totals 27-53 6-17 9-11 7 25 32 13 16 69 17 18 10 5 3 31

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-13 46.2%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 2-4 50%

2nd FG% 6-12 50.0%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

3rd FG% 8-16 50.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 7-12 58.3%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

GM FG% 27-53 50.9%

3PT% 6-17 35.3%

FT% 9-11 81.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Marquette - 38 Record: 18-9 (11-7)

UConn - 69 Record: 20-5 (14-1)

MAR UCN

Biggest lead 2 (1st 9:12) 33 (4th 1:55)

Best Scoring Run 7(3rd 6:37) 10(2nd 5:15)

Lead Changes 3

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 00:43 34:39

Points from MAR UCN

Turnovers 14 15

Paint 18 32

Second Chance 7 11

Fast Breaks 6 7

Bench 10 27

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

MAR 8 6 11 13 38

UCN 15 16 20 18 69

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Marquette at UConn
02/23/22 XL Center, Hartford, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:45

Attendance: 9,197

 

Officials: Joseph Vaszily, Karen Preato, Pualani Spurlock-Welsh

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

13 Danielle Cosgrove 22:15 2-6 0-3 0-1 1 1 2 3 1 4 0 2 0 1 1 -35

20 Rayven Peeples 28:01 1-7 0-0 0-0 5 3 8 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 4 -31

2 Leilani Correa 29:02 3-8 1-3 0-0 0 5 5 0 3 7 0 2 0 0 0 -42

22 Camreé Clegg 22:11 2-4 1-3 4-5 0 1 1 0 4 9 1 4 0 0 0 -44

30 Kadaja Bailey 28:46 3-9 2-4 1-2 0 0 0 0 2 9 2 5 2 0 2 -40

1 Unique Drake 20:25 1-7 0-4 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 -19

3 Danielle Patterson 22:41 1-5 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 -35

5 Sara Zabrecky 12:25 1-5 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 -4

41 Emma Nolan 04:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -12

33 Katie Burton 04:56 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -10

11 Sitota Gines 04:34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 2 1 3 0 0

Totals 14-53 5-24 5-8 9 14 23 5 10 38 6 19 5 4 11 -55

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-13 30.8%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 2-13 15.4%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 4-5 80%

4th FG% 4-13 30.8%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 0-1 0%

GM FG% 14-53 26.4%

3PT% 5-24 20.8%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 19:06 8-10 0-0 0-0 2 5 7 1 0 16 2 2 1 1 1 33

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 22:45 5-6 1-1 2-2 1 3 4 1 3 13 4 0 1 3 1 38

10 Nika Muhl 26:06 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 3 3 2 5 0 0 34

13 Christyn Williams 24:58 5-7 2-3 1-2 1 3 4 2 1 13 1 3 1 2 1 39

35 Azzi Fudd 20:10 7-9 5-7 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 19 1 0 1 1 0 26

5 Paige Bueckers 12:09 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 18

14 Dorka Juhasz 14:30 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 0 0 4 3 1 1 3 0 27

22 Evina Westbrook 23:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 6 7 1 0 0 10 2 2 0 0 35

33 Caroline Ducharme 24:27 6-13 1-5 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 13 2 0 1 0 0 29

32 Piath Gabriel 07:45 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 1 -1

42 Amari DeBerry 04:06 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -3

Team 3 1 4 0 1

Totals 40-63 10-21 3-4 9 32 41 10 5 93 27 13 13 11 4 55

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-18 72.2%

3PT% 4-6 66.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 12-15 80.0%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 40-63 63.5%

3PT% 10-21 47.6%

FT% 3-4 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

St. John's (NY) - 38 Record: 11-17 (7-11)

UConn - 93 Record: 20-5 (14-1)

SJU UCN

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 58 (4th 4:06)

Best Scoring Run 3(2nd 3:10) 19(2nd 4:03)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:43

Points from SJU UCN

Turnovers 9 24

Paint 10 50

Second Chance 6 12

Fast Breaks 0 21

Bench 7 29

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

SJU 8 11 9 10 38

UCN 30 21 27 15 93

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

St. John's (NY) at UConn
02/25/22 XL Center, Hartford, Conn.

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:37

Attendance: 9,154

 

Officials: Eric Brewton, Pualani Spurlock-Welsh, Jeffrey Smith

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

10 Mary Baskerville 06:37 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

31 Olivia Olsen 30:23 1-8 0-0 2-4 3 5 8 3 3 4 0 2 1 2 2 -40

32 Alyssa Geary 15:56 1-7 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 4 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 -15

1 Kylee Sheppard 19:28 3-8 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 7 1 1 0 0 1 -37

5 Janai Crooms 35:27 3-9 2-2 4-6 1 1 2 1 4 12 0 6 0 0 0 -41

15 Lauren Sampson 15:42 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 -27

33 Emily Archibald 26:26 0-3 0-2 0-0 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -46

2 Grace Efosa-Aguebor 11:01 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -30

11 Nariah Scott 09:35 0-5 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -18

24 Audrey Koch 13:33 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -20

3 Meghan Huerter 05:52 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -6

23 Julia Fabozzi 10:00 2-6 0-3 2-2 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 -10

Team 1 4 5 0 0

Totals 10-55 3-17 8-12 9 26 35 19 12 31 4 17 3 3 7 -57

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 2-10 20.0%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 0-2 0%

2nd FG% 2-15 13.3%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 4-15 26.7%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

4th FG% 2-15 13.3%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

GM FG% 10-55 18.2%

3PT% 3-17 17.6%

FT% 8-12 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Dorka Juhasz 21:36 5-10 1-3 3-3 5 5 10 1 2 14 2 1 0 2 0 31

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 23:17 5-9 0-1 3-7 4 4 8 2 8 13 3 0 1 2 2 24

5 Paige Bueckers 13:19 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 20

13 Christyn Williams 29:04 6-13 4-9 0-0 1 4 5 3 2 16 0 1 1 0 0 31

22 Evina Westbrook 23:14 3-13 0-6 2-2 3 4 7 1 1 8 1 0 2 0 1 36

35 Azzi Fudd 25:28 5-8 2-3 2-2 0 3 3 2 1 14 1 1 0 1 0 38

10 Nika Muhl 17:35 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 17

33 Caroline Ducharme 20:30 4-7 0-2 1-1 2 5 7 2 1 9 3 1 1 1 0 46

3 Aaliyah Edwards 18:57 3-8 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 0 2 7 0 1 1 1 0 22

32 Piath Gabriel 03:30 0-0 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 10

42 Amari DeBerry 03:30 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 10

Team 1 3 4 0 0

Totals 32-74 8-27 16-20 19 38 57 12 19 88 20 6 9 7 3 57

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-22 40.9%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 6-7 85.7%

2nd FG% 10-18 55.6%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%

FT% 3-5 60%

3rd FG% 7-17 41.2%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 4-5 80%

4th FG% 6-17 35.3%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 32-74 43.2%

3PT% 8-27 29.6%

FT% 16-20 80.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Providence - 31 Record: 11-18 (6-14)

UConn - 88 Record: 22-5 (16-1)

PRO UCN

Biggest lead 3 (1st 6:43) 57 (4th 0:51)

Best Scoring Run 6(4th 4:51) 29(2nd 8:59)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 01:33 36:15

Points from PRO UCN

Turnovers 2 23

Paint 10 46

Second Chance 4 29

Fast Breaks 2 9

Bench 6 35

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

PRO 4 6 13 8 31

UCN 25 26 19 18 88

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Providence at UConn
02/27/22 Harry A. Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:48

Attendance: 10,167

 

Officials: Chris Sauceda, Ryan Durham, Alexis Perez



UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE 39

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

32 Liza Karlen 31:19 1-11 0-1 2-2 1 5 6 3 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 -15

42 Lauren Van Kleunen 35:14 4-16 1-2 0-0 2 4 6 1 3 9 0 3 1 0 0 -18

52 Chloe Marotta 28:22 2-5 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 3 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 -20

12 Karissa McLaughlin 40:00 5-16 3-11 2-2 0 1 1 0 1 15 2 1 1 0 0 -20

23 Jordan King 31:15 5-10 0-1 2-2 1 2 3 3 4 12 2 2 0 0 1 -19

4 Antwainette Walker 10:54 2-2 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 -6

25 Danyel Middleton 09:42 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 Rose Nkumu 04:33 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -9

44 Kennedi Myles 05:41 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

0 Julianna Okosun 03:00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team 1 3 4 0 0

Totals 20-64 5-17 6-6 10 23 33 15 13 51 7 11 4 0 2 -20

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 3-19 15.8%

3PT% 0-5 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 5-17 29.4%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 6-13 46.2%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 6-6 100%

GM FG% 20-64 31.3%

3PT% 5-17 29.4%

FT% 6-6 100.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 29:05 4-9 0-0 0-0 4 7 11 2 4 8 0 2 1 0 0 11

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 22:11 4-7 0-0 0-0 1 6 7 3 2 8 2 2 0 0 0 -2

10 Nika Muhl 22:32 3-3 1-1 0-0 1 3 4 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 3

13 Christyn Williams 27:40 6-9 0-2 1-2 0 2 2 1 2 13 2 1 0 0 0 20

35 Azzi Fudd 27:19 1-9 0-5 2-2 0 2 2 1 1 4 3 1 1 1 0 12

5 Paige Bueckers 18:27 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 11

14 Dorka Juhasz 19:00 4-5 3-4 2-4 0 4 4 2 2 13 3 2 1 0 0 22

22 Evina Westbrook 18:31 5-9 3-4 1-1 1 3 4 0 1 14 2 3 1 0 0 12

33 Caroline Ducharme 15:15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 11

Team 1 1 2 0 0

Totals 29-58 7-18 6-9 8 33 41 13 15 71 17 14 5 2 0 20

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-15 66.7%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 0-1 0%

2nd FG% 7-17 41.2%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 7-15 46.7%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

4th FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 2-4 50.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

GM FG% 29-58 50.0%

3PT% 7-18 38.9%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

Marquette - 51 Record: 21-10

UConn - 71 Record: 24-5

MRQ UCN

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 30 (3rd 0:51)

Best Scoring Run 8(4th 9:19) 18(2nd 7:03)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:36

Points from MRQ UCN

Turnovers 10 14

Paint 10 36

Second Chance 4 10

Fast Breaks 6 4

Bench 7 31

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

MRQ 6 12 14 19 51

UCN 22 17 20 12 71

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Marquette at UConn
03/06/22 Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville

2022 BIG EAST Women's Basketball Tournament

Game Time: 3:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:40

 

Officials: Karen Preato, Jeffrey Smith, Rod Creech

F

F

F

C

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

14 Jillian Archer 14:55 1-4 0-0 0-0 3 3 6 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 -20

15 Brianna Scott 20:29 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 -23

23 Milan Bolden-Morris 30:34 3-16 2-13 0-0 0 3 3 1 2 8 1 3 1 0 2 -39

21 Ariel Jenkins 13:04 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 -10

10 Kaylin West 35:40 2-11 1-6 0-0 0 3 3 1 3 5 3 6 1 0 0 -43

22 Shanniah Wright 12:20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -23

33 Graceann Bennett 18:36 1-2 1-1 1-2 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 3 0 2 0 -22

44 Mary Clougherty 24:55 4-8 2-5 0-0 0 4 4 2 0 10 2 3 1 0 0 -32

0 Yasmin Ott 02:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -6

13 Anita Kelava 16:07 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -17

2 Teaghan Flaherty 07:36 0-0 0-0 1-3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

4 Natalie Jasper 01:24 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3

25 Kaliyah Myricks 01:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 2 5 7 0 2

Totals 14-51 8-30 2-5 7 20 27 12 9 38 7 23 6 2 3 -46

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 2-11 18.2%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 1-9 11.1%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 4-10 40.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-12 16.7%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

GM FG% 14-51 27.5%

3PT% 8-30 26.7%

FT% 2-5 40.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 25:09 6-7 0-0 2-2 3 4 7 1 3 14 3 1 2 0 0 36

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 19:51 1-1 0-0 2-4 2 3 5 2 3 4 2 3 1 1 0 22

10 Nika Muhl 20:21 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 2 6 2 1 0 0 12

13 Christyn Williams 29:29 6-11 3-7 0-1 1 4 5 2 1 15 1 2 5 0 0 25

35 Azzi Fudd 24:22 4-13 3-10 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 11 2 0 1 0 1 24

5 Paige Bueckers 18:11 6-9 4-5 0-1 0 5 5 0 1 16 4 2 1 0 0 37

14 Dorka Juhasz 15:31 2-4 0-0 3-4 3 4 7 0 2 7 1 0 1 0 1 28

22 Evina Westbrook 20:47 2-4 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 5 3 1 1 0 0 28

33 Caroline Ducharme 21:33 2-8 1-4 1-2 1 2 3 1 1 6 1 0 0 2 0 24

32 Piath Gabriel 02:23 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -3

42 Amari DeBerry 02:23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 -3

Team 3 2 5 0 1

Totals 32-64 12-30 8-14 15 29 44 9 12 84 24 13 13 3 2 46

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-15 53.3%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

2nd FG% 8-19 42.1%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 8-16 50.0%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

4th FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 32-64 50.0%

3PT% 12-30 40.0%

FT% 8-14 57.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Georgetown - 38 Record: 10-19

UConn - 84 Record: 23-5

GTN UCN

Biggest lead 3 (1st 7:52) 51 (4th 2:10)

Best Scoring Run 6(4th 5:37) 23(2nd 9:08)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 00:51 35:56

Points from GTN UCN

Turnovers 5 25

Paint 6 28

Second Chance 7 15

Fast Breaks 2 14

Bench 18 38

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

GTN 6 3 16 13 38

UCN 22 21 23 18 84

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Georgetown at UConn
03/05/22 Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville

2022 BIG EAST Women's Basketball Tournament

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:43

 

Officials: Maj Forsberg, Tom Danaher, John Capolino

2021-22 BOX SCORES

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

12 Lior Garzon 34:50 1-11 1-6 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 -18

14 Brianna Herlihy 31:32 3-9 2-4 0-0 1 4 5 2 2 8 3 2 0 1 1 -25

20 Maddy Siegrist 40:00 7-17 1-6 1-2 1 0 1 3 3 16 2 4 2 1 1 -30

3 Lucy Olsen 28:38 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 -17

15 Brooke Mullin 23:42 1-4 0-2 0-0 2 1 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 -16

32 Bella Runyan 21:16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 -20

2 Kaitlyn Orihel 13:59 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 -15

5 Anahi-Lee Cauley 06:03 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -9

Team 1 1 2 0 1

Totals 16-50 7-23 1-2 6 11 17 12 9 40 8 18 5 3 2 -30

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-13 30.8%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 3-10 30.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 5-13 38.5%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 16-50 32.0%

3PT% 7-23 30.4%

FT% 1-2 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 31:00 5-9 0-0 2-4 5 1 6 4 2 12 2 5 2 0 3 20

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 22:30 4-4 0-0 3-3 1 4 5 2 2 11 4 2 1 1 0 22

10 Nika Muhl 18:32 0-1 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 11

13 Christyn Williams 28:42 4-9 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 9 0 2 1 1 0 21

35 Azzi Fudd 36:03 4-5 0-1 1-2 1 0 1 0 1 9 2 1 3 0 0 32

14 Dorka Juhasz 17:30 1-3 0-1 2-2 1 4 5 1 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 8

22 Evina Westbrook 21:15 6-11 1-5 0-0 0 4 4 0 0 13 3 1 0 0 0 21

33 Caroline Ducharme 16:13 4-6 1-1 0-0 1 4 5 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 10

5 Paige Bueckers 08:15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 5

Team 2 5 7 0 1

Totals 29-52 3-12 9-13 11 28 39 9 12 70 15 17 10 2 3 30

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-13 53.8%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 7-12 58.3%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 7-13 53.8%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

4th FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 3-5 60%

GM FG% 29-52 55.8%

3PT% 3-12 25.0%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

Villanova - 40 Record: 23-8

UConn - 70 Record: 25-5

VIL UCN

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 31 (4th 1:29)

Best Scoring Run 6(4th 8:33) 11(4th 9:30)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 38:38

Points from VIL UCN

Turnovers 10 22

Paint 16 38

Second Chance 5 11

Fast Breaks 5 6

Bench 6 28

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

VIL 10 8 8 14 40

UCN 17 16 16 21 70

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Villanova at UConn
03/07/22 Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville

2021-22 BIG EAST Women's Basketball Tournament

Game Time: 8:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:42

Attendance: 6,459

 

Officials: Joe Vaszily, Maj Forsberg, Pualani Spurlock-Welsh

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

32 Jaron Dougherty 25:05 1-10 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 5 1 0 0 -36

44 Allie Thayne 27:02 0-1 0-0 2-2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 -35

1 Amoria Neal-Tysor 13:23 2-10 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 -21

5 Erin Houpt 31:35 3-6 1-4 1-2 0 2 2 2 5 8 0 1 0 0 1 -34

21 Shannon Titus 31:40 3-14 0-0 6-8 3 2 5 3 6 12 0 2 5 0 0 -36

4 Endia Banks 21:28 0-3 0-1 0-0 2 7 9 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 -29

15 Nigeria Harkless 11:11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 5 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 -7

20 Sierra Votaw 14:47 0-2 0-0 0-2 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 -14

40 Lauren McNamara-
Clement 07:11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 -5

0 Kinley Fisher 04:13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 -2

2 Sydneey Boykin 04:13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

13 Kassidy Jones 04:13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -2

23 Ashlee Locke 03:59 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 2 0 2 0 3

Totals 13-56 3-12 9-14 10 20 30 18 15 38 4 21 8 2 2 -45

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-16 25.0%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 6-8 75%

3rd FG% 0-12 0.0%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 5-14 35.7%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 3-6 50%

GM FG% 13-56 23.2%

3PT% 3-12 25.0%

FT% 9-14 64.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 2

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 24:20 3-6 0-0 1-2 2 4 6 3 2 7 2 2 2 0 1 26

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 19:36 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 4 8 1 3 6 2 3 1 1 0 25

5 Paige Bueckers 24:38 5-7 2-2 0-0 1 3 4 1 2 12 5 1 2 1 0 41

13 Christyn Williams 28:09 5-14 2-8 1-2 2 3 5 3 1 13 3 2 4 0 0 34

35 Azzi Fudd 20:08 3-4 3-3 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 9 0 1 1 0 0 24

10 Nika Muhl 21:42 1-3 1-3 0-0 1 3 4 3 1 3 5 1 1 0 0 15

14 Dorka Juhasz 16:56 2-7 0-1 6-9 2 8 10 0 5 10 0 1 0 0 1 18

22 Evina Westbrook 21:35 3-5 2-4 1-4 0 2 2 2 2 9 0 2 0 0 0 26

33 Caroline Ducharme 17:18 4-10 2-6 0-0 3 3 6 0 1 10 1 2 3 0 0 18

32 Piath Gabriel 02:49 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 -1

42 Amari DeBerry 02:49 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 2 1 3 0 1

Totals 30-67 12-27 11-19 20 33 53 15 18 83 19 16 14 2 2 45

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 3-4 75%

2nd FG% 9-15 60.0%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 5-9 55.6%

3rd FG% 8-21 38.1%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 1-4 25%

4th FG% 7-17 41.2%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 30-67 44.8%

3PT% 12-27 44.4%

FT% 11-19 57.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Mercer - 38 Record: 23-7 (13-2)

UConn - 83 Record: 26-5 (17-1)

MER UCN

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 46 (4th 7:22)

Best Scoring Run 5(2nd 4:39) 24(3rd 0:31)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:22

Points from MER UCN

Turnovers 8 23

Paint 4 28

Second Chance 6 26

Fast Breaks 7 23

Bench 9 36

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

MER 9 14 0 15 38

UCN 17 26 20 20 83

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Mercer at UConn
03/19/22 Harry A. Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.

NCAA Division I Women's Basketball Championship - First Round

Game Time: 1:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:51

Attendance: 5,073

 

Officials: Katie Lukanich, Timothy Bryant, Scott Osborne

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Masseny Kaba 22:59 2-7 0-1 1-2 2 2 4 3 6 5 3 5 1 1 3 0

33 Destiny Thomas 26:04 1-4 0-0 1-2 1 6 7 4 4 3 0 3 0 2 1 0

1 Tay Sanders 38:31 4-8 2-2 0-2 2 4 6 2 3 10 2 4 1 0 2 -3

3 Diamond Battles 40:00 3-11 2-5 4-5 0 0 0 2 3 12 0 2 0 0 1 -5

31 Shania Meertens 13:13 0-3 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 -5

32 Brittney Smith 21:15 4-8 0-0 3-7 1 4 5 4 4 11 0 1 0 0 0 -1

23 Alisha Lewis 28:16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 4 4 5 0 5 4 1 2 0 0 -2

30 Neila Luma 09:42 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -9

Team 3 3 6 0 3

Totals 16-46 5-10 10-20 10 25 35 24 21 47 9 20 4 3 10 -5

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-13 46.2%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 4-7 57.1%

2nd FG% 2-11 18.2%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 0-2 0%

3rd FG% 3-11 27.3%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

4th FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 5-9 55.6%

GM FG% 16-46 34.8%

3PT% 5-10 50.0%

FT% 10-20 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 7, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 19:26 1-3 0-0 2-2 2 2 4 5 7 4 1 1 1 0 0 1

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 27:57 1-3 0-0 3-4 2 3 5 5 5 5 1 2 0 4 0 -4

5 Paige Bueckers 32:20 4-9 0-2 1-3 0 1 1 2 2 9 2 2 1 1 1 -1

13 Christyn Williams 33:37 3-9 1-4 5-6 2 1 3 2 3 12 0 1 1 1 0 4

35 Azzi Fudd 38:28 4-13 4-10 4-4 0 2 2 2 2 16 0 3 3 2 0 6

14 Dorka Juhasz 19:28 0-6 0-0 3-4 1 4 5 1 4 3 3 1 0 2 2 12

22 Evina Westbrook 18:37 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

33 Caroline Ducharme 04:00 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Nika Muhl 06:07 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 7

Team 1 4 5 0 3

Totals 14-48 6-18 18-23 8 21 29 21 24 52 8 13 7 10 3 5

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-19 26.3%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 2-7 28.6%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

3rd FG% 4-11 36.4%

3PT% 1-4 25.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

4th FG% 3-11 27.3%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 6-6 100%

GM FG% 14-48 29.2%

3PT% 6-18 33.3%

FT% 18-23 78.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 2

UCF - 47 Record: 26-4

UConn - 52 Record: 27-5

UCF UCN

Biggest lead 8 (1st 1:33) 12 (4th 4:52)

Best Scoring Run 9(4th 0:53) 12(4th 9:09)

Lead Changes 8

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 15:42 21:31

Points from UCF UCN

Turnovers 12 15

Paint 16 10

Second Chance 6 4

Fast Breaks 4 6

Bench 16 6

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UCF 18 5 7 17 47

UCN 12 14 12 14 52

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UCF at UConn
03/21/22 Harry A. Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.

NCAA Division 1 Women's Basketball Championship - Second Round

Game Time: 9:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:10

Attendance: 10,167

 

Officials: Gina Cross, Katie Lukanich, Benny Luna

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

10 Aleksa Gulbe 36:59 3-9 1-4 0-0 1 4 5 4 2 7 0 2 0 0 1 -16

54 Mackenzie Holmes 31:14 5-10 0-0 2-2 0 6 6 4 2 12 2 1 0 2 2 -15

4 Nicole Cardano-Hillary 32:37 4-8 0-1 1-2 1 3 4 4 3 9 0 4 3 1 1 -15

14 Ali Patberg 35:00 7-9 2-3 0-0 0 2 2 3 3 16 1 3 0 0 0 -16

34 Grace Berger 36:07 4-11 0-0 5-7 0 5 5 1 5 13 0 4 1 0 0 -15

23 Kiandra Browne 04:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

22 Chloe Moore-McNeil 20:02 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -7

3 Grace Waggoner 01:15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

1 Kaitlin Peterson 01:12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

24 Mona Zaric 00:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

25 Arielle Wisne 00:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 0 4 4 0 0

Totals 23-48 3-9 9-13 2 25 27 17 18 58 4 15 4 3 4 -17

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 5-11 45.5%

3PT% 3-3 100.0%

FT% 2-2 100%

3rd FG% 5-10 50.0%

3PT% 0-1 0.0%

FT% 3-6 50%

4th FG% 4-11 36.4%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 4-5 80%

GM FG% 23-48 47.9%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 30:20 4-8 0-0 1-4 5 5 10 3 5 9 0 3 1 2 0 13

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 29:18 5-9 0-0 0-0 5 9 14 3 2 10 3 1 2 1 2 14

5 Paige Bueckers 33:05 7-17 1-5 0-0 0 1 1 4 2 15 2 2 1 0 0 16

13 Christyn Williams 31:21 7-11 0-3 1-2 3 3 6 1 3 15 3 0 1 1 0 18

35 Azzi Fudd 34:44 3-11 3-10 4-4 0 1 1 1 2 13 0 1 0 0 0 12

14 Dorka Juhasz 03:10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

10 Nika Muhl 10:31 1-1 1-1 0-2 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

22 Evina Westbrook 18:08 2-4 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 2 1 6 2 1 2 0 0 -1

33 Caroline Ducharme 09:01 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 1 7

42 Amari DeBerry 00:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 2 2 4 0 0

Totals 31-67 5-20 8-14 15 24 39 18 17 75 13 9 7 4 3 17

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-18 50.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 7-19 36.8%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

3rd FG% 9-16 56.3%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 3-7 42.9%

4th FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

GM FG% 31-67 46.3%

3PT% 5-20 25.0%

FT% 8-14 57.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Indiana - 58 Record: 24-9

UConn - 75 Record: 28-5

IND CONN

Biggest lead 6 (1st 6:18) 20 (3rd 6:15)

Best Scoring Run 4(1st 8:43) 16(3rd 6:15)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 08:27 29:58

Points from IND CONN

Turnovers 11 13

Paint 32 46

Second Chance 2 14

Fast Breaks 11 13

Bench 1 13

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

IND 18 15 13 12 58

CONN 21 16 22 16 75

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Indiana at UConn
03/26/22 Total Mortgage Arena, Bridgeport

NCAA Division I Women's Basketball Championship - Regional Semifinal

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:53

Attendance: 8,502

 

Officials: Melissa Barlow, Felicia Grinter, Jeffrey Smith

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 39:39 4-8 0-0 2-4 1 5 6 5 2 10 2 2 2 0 1 -3

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 37:23 3-6 0-0 0-3 5 2 7 4 3 6 4 2 0 0 1 1

5 Paige Bueckers 44:42 10-15 1-3 6-7 0 6 6 1 6 27 1 3 0 1 0 -6

13 Christyn Williams 47:32 9-22 2-8 1-2 3 2 5 2 2 21 0 0 0 0 3 3

35 Azzi Fudd 49:13 7-16 2-5 3-4 1 4 5 2 2 19 2 0 1 1 2 4

22 Evina Westbrook 15:01 2-6 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 9

10 Nika Muhl 08:27 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 8

14 Dorka Juhasz 03:20 1-2 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

33 Caroline Ducharme 04:43 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 3 4 0 1

Totals 37-77 5-21 12-20 13 26 39 16 16 91 10 8 5 2 7 4

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-16 43.8%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

2nd FG% 8-17 47.1%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 0-2 0%

3rd FG% 5-18 27.8%

3PT% 0-6 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 8-14 57.1%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 0-2 0%

:OT FG% 9-12 75.0%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 11-13 84.6%

GM FG% 37-77 48.1%

3PT% 5-21 23.8%

FT% 12-20 60.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

25 Kayla Jones 33:51 6-8 0-1 0-0 1 8 9 4 2 12 2 3 1 3 0 1

33 Elissa Cunane 47:37 8-13 0-2 2-2 2 7 9 2 4 18 2 5 0 1 0 -4

2 Raina Perez 41:59 1-8 1-5 0-0 0 4 4 2 0 3 10 1 1 0 0 -5

3 Kai Crutchfield 42:32 4-10 2-4 2-3 0 3 3 3 1 12 1 1 0 1 1 -9

11 Jakia Brown-Turner 46:58 6-14 2-7 6-6 1 7 8 1 4 20 5 1 1 2 1 4

0 Diamond Johnson 18:41 3-6 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 -4

5 Jada Boyd 16:09 4-7 0-1 6-8 1 1 2 1 5 14 0 1 0 0 0 -5

41 Camille Hobby 02:13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Team 2 1 3 0 1

Totals 32-66 7-23 16-19 8 31 39 16 16 87 20 14 4 7 2 -4

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-15 40.0%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 3-12 25.0%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 8-8 100%

3rd FG% 6-14 42.9%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

4th FG% 7-10 70.0%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 3-4 75%

:OT FG% 10-15 66.7%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

GM FG% 32-66 48.5%

3PT% 7-23 30.4%

FT% 16-19 84.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

UConn - 91 Record: 29-5

NC State - 87 Record: 32-4

UCONN NCSU

Biggest lead 10 (2nd 4:39) 4 (4th 8:18)

Best Scoring Run 6(2nd 7:27) 7(3rd 8:29)

Lead Changes 13

Times Tied 9

Time with Lead 39:15 05:38

Points from UCONN NCSU

Turnovers 16 6

Paint 40 44

Second Chance 14 3

Fast Breaks 6 4

Bench 8 22

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT1 OT2 TOT

UCONN 16 18 10 17 16 14 91

NCSU 14 14 15 18 16 10 87

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at NC State
03/28/22 Total Mortgage Arena, Bridgeport

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:30

Attendance: 10,119

 

Officials: Pualani Spurlock, Benny Luna, Tiara Cruse

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 19:00 3-6 0-0 3-4 4 4 8 3 3 9 2 3 0 0 0 4

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 29:44 2-6 0-0 4-5 5 5 10 4 4 8 2 3 0 0 2 3

5 Paige Bueckers 33:46 7-13 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 1 2 14 5 5 2 1 0 12

13 Christyn Williams 33:57 3-13 2-6 2-2 0 2 2 0 1 10 2 1 1 0 1 3

35 Azzi Fudd 26:59 2-8 0-2 4-4 0 4 4 2 2 8 0 3 1 0 0 3

10 Nika Muhl 17:31 1-2 0-0 0-1 3 5 8 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 1

22 Evina Westbrook 31:16 3-9 3-5 3-4 0 6 6 4 2 12 2 2 0 1 0 3

33 Caroline Ducharme 07:47 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 0 4 4 0 0

Totals 21-57 5-14 16-20 12 34 46 16 16 63 14 19 5 2 3 5

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 6-18 33.3%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 6-16 37.5%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 0-1 0%

3rd FG% 5-12 41.7%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 1-2 50%

4th FG% 4-11 36.4%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 15-17 88.2%

GM FG% 21-57 36.8%

3PT% 5-14 35.7%

FT% 16-20 80.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Cameron Brink 27:01 6-14 0-1 3-4 3 4 7 4 3 15 0 2 3 2 0 -4

3 Anna Wilson 16:17 0-1 0-1 1-2 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 -5

12 Lexie Hull 37:00 2-12 0-4 0-2 1 1 2 2 5 4 0 3 3 0 0 -3

24 Lacie Hull 40:00 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 9 9 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 -5

30 Haley Jones 40:00 8-21 0-5 4-5 3 8 11 3 5 20 3 2 1 0 2 -5

33 Hannah Jump 20:37 2-5 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 5 2 2 0 0 0 5

5 Francesca Belibi 08:21 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 -3

4 Jana Van Gytenbeek 00:33 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

11 Ashten Prechtel 08:55 2-6 2-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 1

44 Kiki Iriafen 00:45 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2

2 Agnes Emma-Nnopu 00:31 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 -1

Team 1 2 3 0 0

Totals 23-66 4-23 8-13 12 25 37 16 16 58 10 11 11 3 2 -5

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-16 25.0%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

2nd FG% 7-14 50.0%

3PT% 1-2 50.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

3rd FG% 4-16 25.0%

3PT% 1-9 11.1%

FT% 2-2 100%

4th FG% 8-20 40.0%

3PT% 2-10 20.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

GM FG% 23-66 34.8%

3PT% 4-23 17.4%

FT% 8-13 61.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

UConn - 63 Record: 30-5

Stanford - 58 Record: 32-4

UCONN STAN

Biggest lead 8 (4th 7:35) 1 (2nd 1:20)

Best Scoring Run 5(3rd 0:59) 7(2nd 1:20)

Lead Changes 6

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 36:44 01:06

Points from UCONN STAN

Turnovers 13 17

Paint 16 34

Second Chance 9 6

Fast Breaks 7 6

Bench 14 15

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UCONN 12 15 12 24 63

STAN 9 17 11 21 58

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at Stanford
04/01/22 Target Center, Minneapolis

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 8:30 PM

Game Duration: 2:00

Attendance: 18,268

 

Officials: Melissa Barlow, Joe Vaszily, Gina Cross

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Aaliyah Edwards 37:29 4-9 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 2 8 2 2 0 1 0 -11

20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 23:44 2-2 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 4 3 4 1 3 2 1 0 -20

5 Paige Bueckers 39:07 6-13 1-3 1-2 0 6 6 1 1 14 2 1 1 1 0 -12

13 Christyn Williams 22:45 1-7 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 -20

35 Azzi Fudd 16:44 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 -20

22 Evina Westbrook 18:35 3-10 1-5 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 7 2 3 0 1 1 5

10 Nika Muhl 17:09 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 -6

33 Caroline Ducharme 21:05 4-8 1-3 0-2 0 1 1 5 2 9 1 1 1 0 2 6

42 Amari DeBerry 03:22 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Team 3 2 5 0 1

Totals 22-54 4-16 1-4 6 18 24 21 11 49 14 15 4 5 4 -15

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 4-9 44.4%

3PT% 0-2 0.0%

FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 9-15 60.0%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 4-14 28.6%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 0-0 0%

4th FG% 5-16 31.3%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 0-2 0%

GM FG% 22-54 40.7%

3PT% 4-16 25.0%

FT% 1-4 25.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

4 Aliyah Boston 34:55 3-8 0-0 5-8 5 11 16 2 6 11 3 3 0 2 1 17

5 Victaria Saxton 24:47 1-1 0-0 4-6 5 0 5 2 4 6 0 2 2 1 0 6

1 Zia Cooke 28:23 5-13 0-4 1-2 0 5 5 1 1 11 0 1 0 0 1 11

3 Destanni Henderson 34:54 9-20 3-6 5-6 1 1 2 1 4 26 4 2 3 0 2 14

12 Brea Beal 28:18 1-7 0-2 0-0 2 2 4 4 2 2 1 2 0 1 1 18

15 Laeticia Amihere 10:28 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4

24 LeLe Grissett 09:42 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

23 Bree Hall 10:22 0-5 0-3 1-2 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

10 Kamilla Cardoso 09:49 2-2 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 0 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 2

44 Saniya Rivers 05:07 0-1 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -6

0 Olivia Thompson 00:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Eniya Russell 00:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11 Destiny Littleton 00:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Sania Feagin 00:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Elysa Wesolek 00:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 3 5 8 0 0

Totals 22-60 3-16 17-26 21 28 49 11 21 64 9 14 6 4 5 15

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-20 50.0%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 5-21 23.8%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

3rd FG% 3-9 33.3%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

4th FG% 4-10 40.0%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 10-14 71.4%

GM FG% 22-60 36.7%

3PT% 3-16 18.8%

FT% 17-26 65.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 8, 0

UConn - 49 Record: 30-6

South Carolina - 64 Record: 35-2

UCONN USC

Biggest lead 0 (1st 10:00) 18 (2nd 7:35)

Best Scoring Run 10(3rd 1:30) 9(3rd 5:16)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:38

Points from UCONN USC

Turnovers 7 16

Paint 26 32

Second Chance 5 22

Fast Breaks 11 8

Bench 18 8

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

UCONN 8 19 10 12 49

USC 22 13 11 18 64

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

UConn at South Carolina
04/03/22 Target Center, Minneapolis

2021-22 Women's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:59

Attendance: 18,304

 

Officials: Maj Forsberg, Michol Murray, Michael McConnell
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2021-22 UConn Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Apr 04, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 30-6 13-1 8-2 9-3
CONFERENCE 16-1 8-1 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 14-5 5-0 0-2 9-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UConn 661 665 661 639 30 2656
Opponents 473 467 480 531 26 1977

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 BUECKERS, Paige 17-13 496:16 29.2 105-193 .544 18-51 .353 20-28 .714 1 67 68 4.0 19 0 67 29 11 25 248 14.6

13 WILLIAMS, Christyn 33-33 1116:13 33.8 184-405 .454 50-148 .338 50-73 .685 35 77 112 3.4 64 0 75 55 13 49 468 14.2
35 FUDD, Azzi 25-17 700:14 28.0 107-234 .457 58-135 .430 31-34 .912 8 59 67 2.7 26 0 24 26 17 25 303 12.1
33 DUCHARME, Caroline 31-11 648:00 20.9 121-266 .455 34-118 .288 27-36 .750 24 75 99 3.2 51 1 40 50 15 27 303 9.8
20 NELSON-ODODA, Olivia 33-31 896:24 27.2 119-200 .595 3-11 .273 62-92 .674 78 168 246 7.5 94 3 116 71 55 39 303 9.2
22 WESTBROOK, Evina 36-15 989:34 27.5 117-270 .433 39-128 .305 50-71 .704 18 115 133 3.7 54 1 113 65 8 50 323 9.0

3 EDWARDS, Aaliyah 36-26 898:01 24.9 122-234 .521 2-5 .400 37-50 .740 74 109 183 5.1 86 3 51 74 18 40 283 7.9
14 JUHASZ, Dorka 32-15 635:04 19.8 86-188 .457 15-48 .313 47-77 .610 59 123 182 5.7 37 0 55 40 17 15 234 7.3
10 MUHL, Nika 33-19 717:02 21.7 50-116 .431 25-73 .342 2-9 .222 24 76 100 3.0 65 0 87 51 6 47 127 3.8
32 GABRIEL, Piath 13-0 62:52 4.8 17-30 .567 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 8 17 25 1.9 10 0 3 13 0 1 39 3.0
42 DEBERRY, Amari 16-0 82:26 5.2 9-35 .257 3-14 .214 4-6 .667 3 7 10 0.6 8 0 12 7 7 3 25 1.6
10 MCLEAN, Mir 3-0 07:53 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 68 95 163 23
Total 36 7250 1037-2172 .477 247-731 .338 335-486 .689 401 989 1390 38.6 514 8 643 504 167 321 2656 73.8
Opponents 36 7250 739-2074 .356 199-706 .282 300-419 .716 370 788 1158 32.2 532 7 380 578 89 212 1977 54.9

Team Statistics
UCONN OPP

Scoring 2656 1977
Points per game 73.8 54.9
Scoring margin +18.9 -

Field goals-att 1037-2172 739-2074
Field goal pct .477 .356

3 point fg-att 247-731 199-706
3-point FG pct .338 .282
3-pt FG made per game 6.9 5.5

Free throws-att 335-486 300-419
Free throw pct .689 .716
F-Throws made per game 9.3 8.3

Rebounds 1390 1158
Rebounds per game 38.6 32.2
Rebounding margin +6.4 -

Assists 643 380
Assists per game 17.9 10.6

Turnovers 504 578
Turnovers per game 14.0 16.1
Turnover margin +2.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.7

Steals 321 212
Steals per game 8.9 5.9

Blocks 167 89
Blocks per game 4.6 2.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 7 -

Attendance 124494 32926
Home games-Avg/Game 14-8892 10-3293
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 12-7948

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/2021 Arkansas W 95-80 9359
11/20/2021 vs Minnesota W 88-58 1175
11/21/2021 vs South Fla. W 60-53 1124
11/22/2021 vs South Carolina L 57-73 1171
12/03/2021 at Seton Hall W 74-49 1320
12/05/2021 Notre Dame W 73-54 10167
12/09/2021 at Georgia Tech L 44-57 4587
12/11/2021 vs UCLA W 71-61 9236
12/19/2021 vs Louisville L 64-69 8204
01/09/2022 Creighton W 63-55 6636
01/12/2022 at Butler W 92-47 2772
01/15/2022 Xavier W 78-41 7827
01/17/2022 at Oregon L 59-72 9439
01/21/2022 Seton Hall W 71-38 6326
01/23/2022 at St. John's (NY) W 75-57 945
01/26/2022 at DePaul W 80-78 1989
01/30/2022 at Providence W 69-61 1500
02/02/2022 at Creighton W 76-56 2279
02/06/2022 Tennessee W 75-56 13719
02/09/2022 Villanova L 69-72 8473
02/11/2022 DePaul W 84-60 8115
02/13/2022 at Marquette W 72-58 3008
02/18/2022 at Xavier W 89-35 5087
02/20/2022 Georgetown W 90-49 10114
02/23/2022 Marquette W 69-38 9197
02/25/2022 St. John's (NY) W 93-38 9154
02/27/2022 Providence W 88-31 10167
03/05/2022 vs Georgetown W 84-38 6376
03/06/2022 vs Marquette W 71-51 6434
03/07/2022 vs Villanova W 70-40 6459
03/19/2022 Mercer W 83-38 5073
03/21/2022 UCF W 52-47 10167
03/26/2022 vs Indiana W 75-58 8502
03/28/2022 vs NC State Wot2 91-87 10119
04/01/2022 vs Stanford W 63-58 18268
04/03/2022 vs South Carolina L 49-64 18304
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2021-22 CONFERENCE STATISTICS

2021-22 UConn Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Feb 27, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 16-1 8-1 8-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 16-1 8-1 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UConn 345 331 330 326 0 1332
Opponents 223 200 215 225 0 863

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 WILLIAMS, Christyn 15-15 514:44 34.3 98-194 .505 30-71 .423 19-28 .679 14 41 55 3.7 26 0 37 24 8 30 245 16.3
35 FUDD, Azzi 11-7 307:51 28.0 58-112 .518 27-60 .450 13-13 1.000 2 32 34 3.1 13 0 9 12 8 11 156 14.2
33 DUCHARME, Caroline 14-8 357:05 25.5 73-155 .471 20-69 .290 17-21 .810 11 44 55 3.9 29 0 26 30 8 20 183 13.1
5 BUECKERS, Paige 3-2 59:18 19.8 15-24 .625 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 14 14 4.7 4 0 13 0 0 5 33 11.0

20 NELSON-ODODA, Olivia 14-12 363:10 25.9 58-95 .611 3-11 .273 32-47 .681 33 77 110 7.9 33 1 61 24 24 21 151 10.8
14 JUHASZ, Dorka 15-11 331:06 22.1 55-106 .519 11-33 .333 21-34 .618 33 63 96 6.4 13 0 36 17 15 7 142 9.5
22 WESTBROOK, Evina 17-6 476:15 28.0 56-120 .467 16-59 .271 17-24 .708 10 54 64 3.8 20 0 59 27 5 31 145 8.5
3 EDWARDS, Aaliyah 17-10 416:23 24.5 64-118 .542 0-2 .000 16-18 .889 39 47 86 5.1 36 1 25 37 10 22 144 8.5

10 MUHL, Nika 17-14 459:22 27.0 32-78 .410 16-50 .320 1-2 .500 15 46 61 3.6 35 0 60 32 4 37 81 4.8
32 GABRIEL, Piath 9-0 54:17 6.0 15-26 .577 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 7 16 23 2.6 8 0 2 10 0 1 35 3.9
42 DEBERRY, Amari 9-0 56:35 6.3 6-26 .231 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 1 3 4 0.4 5 0 11 5 7 2 17 1.9
10 MCLEAN, Mir 1-0 03:53 3.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 26 36 62 8
Total 17 3400 530-1054 .503 127-373 .340 145-203 .714 192 473 665 39.1 222 2 339 226 89 187 1332 78.4
Opponents 17 3400 328-959 .342 87-339 .257 120-159 .755 165 350 515 30.3 230 3 179 304 34 88 863 50.8

Team Statistics
UCONN OPP

Scoring 1332 863
Points per game 78.4 50.8
Scoring margin +27.6 -

Field goals-att 530-1054 328-959
Field goal pct .503 .342

3 point fg-att 127-373 87-339
3-point FG pct .340 .257
3-pt FG made per game 7.5 5.1

Free throws-att 145-203 120-159
Free throw pct .714 .755
F-Throws made per game 8.5 7.1

Rebounds 665 515
Rebounds per game 39.1 30.3
Rebounding margin +8.8 -

Assists 339 179
Assists per game 19.9 10.5

Turnovers 226 304
Turnovers per game 13.3 17.9
Turnover margin +4.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 0.6

Steals 187 88
Steals per game 11.0 5.2

Blocks 89 34
Blocks per game 5.2 2.0

Winning streak 7 -
Home win streak 5 -

Attendance 76009 18900
Home games-Avg/Game 9-8445 8-2363
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/03/2021 at Seton Hall W 74-49 1320
01/09/2022 Creighton W 63-55 6636
01/12/2022 at Butler W 92-47 2772
01/15/2022 Xavier W 78-41 7827
01/21/2022 Seton Hall W 71-38 6326
01/23/2022 at St. John's (NY) W 75-57 945
01/26/2022 at DePaul W 80-78 1989
01/30/2022 at Providence W 69-61 1500
02/02/2022 at Creighton W 76-56 2279
02/09/2022 Villanova L 69-72 8473
02/11/2022 DePaul W 84-60 8115
02/13/2022 at Marquette W 72-58 3008
02/18/2022 at Xavier W 89-35 5087
02/20/2022 Georgetown W 90-49 10114
02/23/2022 Marquette W 69-38 9197
02/25/2022 St. John's (NY) W 93-38 9154
02/27/2022 Providence W 88-31 10167
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2021-22 REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS

2021-22 UConn Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

Specific games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 31, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 22-5 11-1 8-2 3-2
CONFERENCE 16-1 8-1 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-4 3-0 0-2 3-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UConn 514 503 516 485 0 2018
Opponents 361 366 385 384 0 1496

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 BUECKERS, Paige 8-7 243:45 30.5 58-102 .569 9-29 .310 12-15 .800 0 38 38 4.8 9 0 43 9 5 16 137 17.1

13 WILLIAMS, Christyn 24-24 833:01 34.7 140-300 .467 39-105 .371 39-56 .696 24 56 80 3.3 49 0 61 46 10 36 358 14.9
35 FUDD, Azzi 16-8 426:14 26.6 78-152 .513 42-87 .483 13-14 .929 4 43 47 2.9 16 0 15 15 12 14 211 13.2
33 DUCHARME, Caroline 22-11 531:05 24.1 104-225 .462 29-101 .287 26-32 .813 19 60 79 3.6 43 0 32 45 13 23 263 12.0
20 NELSON-ODODA, Olivia 24-22 664:10 27.7 95-156 .609 3-11 .273 48-71 .676 51 132 183 7.6 66 2 95 50 46 32 241 10.0
22 WESTBROOK, Evina 27-15 805:50 29.8 91-210 .433 28-98 .286 43-60 .717 16 89 105 3.9 39 1 97 52 6 45 253 9.4
14 JUHASZ, Dorka 25-15 540:10 21.6 76-158 .481 12-41 .293 31-54 .574 51 98 149 6.0 33 0 45 35 15 13 195 7.8
3 EDWARDS, Aaliyah 27-17 642:32 23.8 88-169 .521 2-5 .400 24-28 .857 47 76 123 4.6 57 1 37 53 15 29 202 7.5

10 MUHL, Nika 24-16 574:10 23.9 40-99 .404 21-64 .328 1-4 .250 18 56 74 3.1 47 0 71 42 6 39 102 4.3
32 GABRIEL, Piath 11-0 57:40 5.2 15-27 .556 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 7 16 23 2.1 10 0 2 13 0 1 35 3.2
42 DEBERRY, Amari 12-0 73:30 6.1 7-29 .241 3-14 .214 4-6 .667 2 7 9 0.8 7 0 11 5 7 3 21 1.8
10 MCLEAN, Mir 3-0 07:53 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 53 71 124 15
Total 27 5400 792-1628 .486 188-555 .339 246-350 .703 293 743 1036 38.4 376 4 509 380 135 251 2018 74.7
Opponents 27 5400 560-1567 .357 154-543 .284 222-301 .738 284 580 864 32.0 391 5 302 431 62 160 1496 55.4

Team Statistics
UCONN OPP

Scoring 2018 1496
Points per game 74.7 55.4
Scoring margin +19.3 -

Field goals-att 792-1628 560-1567
Field goal pct .486 .357

3 point fg-att 188-555 154-543
3-point FG pct .339 .284
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 5.7

Free throws-att 246-350 222-301
Free throw pct .703 .738
F-Throws made per game 9.1 8.2

Rebounds 1036 864
Rebounds per game 38.4 32.0
Rebounding margin +6.4 -

Assists 509 302
Assists per game 18.9 11.2

Turnovers 380 431
Turnovers per game 14.1 16.0
Turnover margin +1.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.7

Steals 251 160
Steals per game 9.3 5.9

Blocks 135 62
Blocks per game 5.0 2.3

Winning streak 7 -
Home win streak 5 -

Attendance 109254 32926
Home games-Avg/Game 12-9105 10-3293
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-4182

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/2021 Arkansas W 95-80 9359
11/20/2021 vs Minnesota W 88-58 1175
11/21/2021 vs South Fla. W 60-53 1124
11/22/2021 vs South Carolina L 57-73 1171
12/03/2021 at Seton Hall W 74-49 1320
12/05/2021 Notre Dame W 73-54 10167
12/09/2021 at Georgia Tech L 44-57 4587
12/11/2021 vs UCLA W 71-61 9236
12/19/2021 vs Louisville L 64-69 8204
01/09/2022 Creighton W 63-55 6636
01/12/2022 at Butler W 92-47 2772
01/15/2022 Xavier W 78-41 7827
01/17/2022 at Oregon L 59-72 9439
01/21/2022 Seton Hall W 71-38 6326
01/23/2022 at St. John's (NY) W 75-57 945
01/26/2022 at DePaul W 80-78 1989
01/30/2022 at Providence W 69-61 1500
02/02/2022 at Creighton W 76-56 2279
02/06/2022 Tennessee W 75-56 13719
02/09/2022 Villanova L 69-72 8473
02/11/2022 DePaul W 84-60 8115
02/13/2022 at Marquette W 72-58 3008
02/18/2022 at Xavier W 89-35 5087
02/20/2022 Georgetown W 90-49 10114
02/23/2022 Marquette W 69-38 9197
02/25/2022 St. John's (NY) W 93-38 9154
02/27/2022 Providence W 88-31 10167
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2021-22 BIG EAST TOURNAMENT STATISTICS

2021-22 UConn Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

Specific games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 12, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 0-0 0-0 3-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 0-0 0-0 3-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UConn 61 54 59 51 0 225
Opponents 22 23 38 46 0 129

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 WILLIAMS, Christyn 3-3 85:51 28.6 16-29 .552 4-11 .364 1-3 .333 1 9 10 3.3 4 0 3 5 1 6 37 12.3

3 EDWARDS, Aaliyah 3-3 85:14 28.4 15-25 .600 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 12 12 24 8.0 7 0 5 8 0 5 34 11.3
22 WESTBROOK, Evina 3-0 60:33 20.2 13-24 .542 5-11 .455 1-1 1.000 2 8 10 3.3 1 0 8 5 0 2 32 10.7
35 FUDD, Azzi 3-3 87:44 29.2 9-27 .333 3-16 .188 3-4 .750 2 3 5 1.7 1 0 7 2 1 5 24 8.0
14 JUHASZ, Dorka 3-0 52:01 17.3 7-12 .583 3-5 .600 7-10 .700 4 12 16 5.3 3 0 6 3 0 2 24 8.0
20 NELSON-ODODA, Olivia 3-3 64:32 21.5 9-12 .750 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 4 13 17 5.7 7 0 8 7 2 2 23 7.7

5 BUECKERS, Paige 3-0 44:53 15.0 8-17 .471 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 0 8 8 2.7 0 0 7 6 1 2 20 6.7
33 DUCHARME, Caroline 3-0 53:01 17.7 7-17 .412 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 2 9 11 3.7 2 0 3 1 2 0 17 5.7
42 DEBERRY, Amari 1-0 02:23 2.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
10 MUHL, Nika 3-3 61:25 20.5 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 8 9 3.0 6 0 8 4 0 4 10 3.3
32 GABRIEL, Piath 1-0 02:23 2.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 6 8 14 2
Total 3 600 90-174 .517 22-60 .367 23-36 .639 34 90 124 41.3 31 0 56 44 7 28 225 75.0
Opponents 3 600 50-165 .303 20-70 .286 9-13 .692 23 54 77 25.7 39 0 22 52 5 15 129 43.0

Team Statistics
UCONN OPP

Scoring 225 129
Points per game 75.0 43.0
Scoring margin +32.0 -

Field goals-att 90-174 50-165
Field goal pct .517 .303

3 point fg-att 22-60 20-70
3-point FG pct .367 .286
3-pt FG made per game 7.3 6.7

Free throws-att 23-36 9-13
Free throw pct .639 .692
F-Throws made per game 7.7 3.0

Rebounds 124 77
Rebounds per game 41.3 25.7
Rebounding margin +15.7 -

Assists 56 22
Assists per game 18.7 7.3

Turnovers 44 52
Turnovers per game 14.7 17.3
Turnover margin +2.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.4

Steals 28 15
Steals per game 9.3 5.0

Blocks 7 5
Blocks per game 2.3 1.7

Winning streak 3 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-6423

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
03/05/2022 vs Georgetown W 84-38 6376
03/06/2022 vs Marquette W 71-51 6434
03/07/2022 vs Villanova W 70-40 6459
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2021-22 NCAA TOURNAMENT STATISTICS

2021-22 UConn Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

Specific games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 31, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 5-1 2-0 0-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 2-0 0-0 3-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UConn 86 108 86 103 30 413
Opponents 90 78 57 101 26 352

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 BUECKERS, Paige 6-6 207:37 34.6 39-74 .527 5-16 .313 8-12 .667 1 21 22 3.7 10 0 17 14 5 7 91 15.2

13 WILLIAMS, Christyn 6-6 197:21 32.9 28-76 .368 7-32 .219 10-14 .714 10 12 22 3.7 11 0 11 4 2 7 73 12.2
35 FUDD, Azzi 6-6 186:16 31.0 20-55 .364 13-32 .406 15-16 .938 2 13 15 2.5 9 0 2 9 4 6 68 11.3
3 EDWARDS, Aaliyah 6-6 170:15 28.4 19-40 .475 0-0 .000 9-16 .563 15 21 36 6.0 22 2 9 13 3 6 47 7.8

20 NELSON-ODODA, Olivia 6-6 167:42 27.9 15-32 .469 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 23 23 46 7.7 21 1 13 14 7 5 39 6.5
22 WESTBROOK, Evina 6-0 123:12 20.5 13-36 .361 6-19 .316 6-10 .600 0 18 18 3.0 14 0 8 8 2 3 38 6.3
32 GABRIEL, Piath 1-0 02:49 2.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
33 DUCHARME, Caroline 6-0 63:55 10.7 10-24 .417 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 3 6 9 1.5 6 1 5 4 0 4 23 3.8
14 JUHASZ, Dorka 4-0 42:54 10.7 3-18 .167 0-2 .000 9-13 .692 4 13 17 4.3 1 0 4 2 2 0 15 3.8
10 MUHL, Nika 6-0 81:27 13.6 6-9 .667 3-5 .600 0-3 .000 5 12 17 2.8 12 0 8 5 0 4 15 2.5
42 DEBERRY, Amari 3-0 06:33 2.2 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 9 16 25 6
Total 6 1250 155-370 .419 37-116 .319 66-100 .660 74 156 230 38.3 107 4 78 80 25 42 413 68.8
Opponents 6 1250 129-342 .377 25-93 .269 69-105 .657 63 154 217 36.2 102 2 56 95 22 37 352 58.7

Team Statistics
UCONN OPP

Scoring 413 352
Points per game 68.8 58.7
Scoring margin +10.2 -

Field goals-att 155-370 129-342
Field goal pct .419 .377

3 point fg-att 37-116 25-93
3-point FG pct .319 .269
3-pt FG made per game 6.2 4.2

Free throws-att 66-100 69-105
Free throw pct .660 .657
F-Throws made per game 11.0 11.5

Rebounds 230 217
Rebounds per game 38.3 36.2
Rebounding margin +2.2 -

Assists 78 56
Assists per game 13.0 9.3

Turnovers 80 95
Turnovers per game 13.3 15.8
Turnover margin +2.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.6

Steals 42 37
Steals per game 7.0 6.2

Blocks 25 22
Blocks per game 4.2 3.7

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 15240 0
Home games-Avg/Game 2-7620 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-13798

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
03/19/2022 Mercer W 83-38 5073
03/21/2022 UCF W 52-47 10167
03/26/2022 vs Indiana W 75-58 8502
03/28/2022 vs NC State Wot2 91-87 10119
04/01/2022 vs Stanford W 63-58 18268
04/03/2022 vs South Carolina L 49-64 18304
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2021-22 ACCOLADES
ANN MEYERS DRYSDALE AWARD
Christyn Williams, Sr.

WBCA ALL-REGION
Christyn Williams, Sr.

NCAA TOURNAMENT ALL-REGION TEAM
Paige Bueckers, So. (MOP)
Azzi Fudd, Fr.
Christyn Williams, Sr.

NCAA TOURNAMENT ALL-FINAL FOUR TEAM
Paige Bueckers, So.

BIG EAST DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Nika Mühl, So.

BIG EAST ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
Christyn Williams, Sr. (MOP)
Aaliyah Edwards, So.
Evina Westbrook, R-Sr.

ALL-BIG EAST TEAMS
Olivia Nelson-Ododa, Sr. (First Team)
Christyn Williams, Sr. (First Team)
Caroline Ducharme, Fr. (Second Team)

BIG EAST ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
Caroline Ducharme
Azzi Fudd



HISTORY
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ALL-TIME ROSTER & CAREER STATS
						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
ABRLIC, TIHANA
1997-98	 28	 11	 36	 .306	 2	 13	 .154	 12	 22	 .545	 35	 1.3	 43	 36	 2	 8	 268	 36	 1.3
1998-99	 28	 17	 50	 .340	 7	 24	 .292	 6	 11	 .545	 29	 1.2	 26	 31	 3	 15	 264	 47	 1.7
Totals	 56	 28	 86	 .326	 9	 37	 .243	 18	 33	 .545	 64	 1.2	 69	 67	 5	 23	 532	 83	 1.5
 
ABROSIMOVA, SVETLANA
1997-98	 37	 191	 372	 .513	 34	 80	 .425	 122	 184	 .663	 235	 5.4	 114	 158	 7	 90	 972	 538	 14.5
1998-99	 34	 204	 425	 .480	 38	 101	 .376	 118	 186	 .634	 226	 6.6	 127	 132	 6	 91	 888	 564	 16,6
1999-00	 37	 181	 369	 .491	 43	 108	 .398	 91	 122	 .746	 229	 6.2	 154	 105	 8	 64	 1051	 496	 13.4
2000-01	 19	 100	 186	 .538	 26	 58	 .448	 41	 58	 .707	 124	 6.5	 78	 33	 0	 54	 466	 267	 14.1
Totals	 127	 676	 1352	 .500	 141	 347	 .406	 372	 550	 .676	 814	 6.4	 473	 428	 21	 299	 3377	 1865	 14.7
 
ADEBAYO, EVELYN
2019-20 	 22 	 9 	 19 	 .474 	 3 	 5 	 .600 	 2 	 11 	 .182 	 46 	 2.1 	 9 	 13 	 1 	 2 	 142 	 23 	 1.0
Totals 	 22 	 9 	 19 	 .474 	 3 	 5 	 .600 	 2 	 11 .	 182 	 46 	 2.1 	 9 	 13 	 1 	 2 	 142 	 23 	 1.0
	  
ARNOLD, TAMMY
1995-96	 32	 53	 131	 .405	 11	 33	 .333	 22	 29	 .759	 85	 2.7	 22	 34	 5	 12	 399	 139	 4.3
1996-97	 26	 22	 62	 .355	 6	 22	 .273	 8	 17	 .471	 24	 0.9	 14	 16	 7	 8	 147	 58	 2.2
Totals	 58	 75	 193	 .389	 17	 55	 .309	 30	 46	 .652	 109	 1.9	 36	 50	 12	 20	 546	 197	 3.4
 
BAER, DEBRA
1988-89	 30	 27	 70	 .386	 0	 0	 .000	 20	 47	 .426	 67	 2.2	 85	 84	 1	 83	 653	 74	 2.5
1989-90	 27	 35	 83	 .422	 0	 1	 .000	 30	 45	 .667	 64	 2.4	 68	 51	 2	 53	 556	 100	 3.7
1990-91	 34	 33	 84	 .393	 1	 6	 .167	 38	 57	 .667	 69	 2.0	 109	 49	 3	 53	 760	 105	 3.1
1991-92	 34	 71	 159	 .447	 7	 28	 .250	 32	 69	 .464	 92	 2.7	 151	 104	 3	 86	 988	 181	 5.3
Totals	 125	 166	 396	 .419	 8	 35	 .229	 120	 218	 .551	 292	 2.3	 413	 288	 9	 275	 2957	 460	 3.4
 
BANKS, BRIANNA
2011-12   32	46	 91	 .505	 3	 24	 .125	 19	 27	 .704	 35	 1.1	 32	 31	 3	 25	 393	 114	 3.6
2012-13	 21	 56	 117	 .479	 18	 52	 .346	 23	 33	 .697	 36	 1.7	 35	 22	 4	 25	 359	 153	 7.3
2013-14	 37	 49	 103	 .476	 13	 44	 .295	 19	 29	 .655	 57	 1.5	 45	 27	 6	 34	 527	 130	 3.5
TOTAL	 90	 151	 311	 .486	 34	 120	 .283	 61	 89	 .685	 128	 1.4	 112	 80	 13	 84	 1279	 397	 4.4
 
BANTLEY, KATHLEEN
1988-89	 13	 1	 7	 .143	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 5	 .000	 3	 0.2	 1	 4	 0	 3	 38	 2	 0.2
1989-90	 11	 0	 5	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 1	 .000	 4	 0.4	 1	 5	 0	 0	 29	 0	 0.0
Totals	 24	 1	 12	 .083	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 6	 .000	 7	 0.3	 2	 9	 0	 3	 67	 2	 0.1
 
BASCOM, KERRY
1987-88	 27	 94	 202	 .465	 0	 3	 .000	 38	 56	 .679	 147	 5.4	 23	 51	 4	 7	 542	 226	 8.4
1988-89	 29	 244	 440	 .555	 60	 126	 .476	 108	 139	 .777	 237	 8.2	 46	 79	 11	 36	 874	 656	 22.6
1989-90	 30	 219	 452	 .485	 52	 137	 .380	 125	 154	 .812	 271	 9.0	 65	 93	 7	 45	 992	 615	 20.5
1990-91	 34	 246	 470	 .523	 49	 142	 .345	 139	 166	 .837	 260	 7.6	 87	 74	 5	 39	 1048	 680	 20.0
Totals	 120	 803	 1564	 .513	 161	 408	 .395	 410	 515	 .796	 915	 7.6	 221	 297	 27	 127	 3456	 2177	 18.1
 
BATTLE, ASHLEY
2000-01	 5	 9	 13	 .692	 0	 0	 .000	 3	 8	 .375	 14	 2.8	 7	 12	 0	 9	 52	 21	 4.2
2001-02	 39	 77	 172	 .448	 8	 32	 .250	 50	 74	 .676	 183	 4.7	 49	 56	 6	 35	 653	 212	 5.4
2002-03	 37	 118	 245	 .482	 7	 26	 .269	 64	 95	 .674	 198	 5.4	 70	 69	 7	 55	 828	 307	 8.3
2003-04	 35	 93	 179	 .412	 7	 17	 .412	 63	 76	 .829	 153	 4.4	 50	 56	 6	 56	 674	 256	 7.3
2004-05	 33	 95	 229	 .415	 21	 70	 .300	 47	 60	 .783	 148	 4.5	 59	 65	 5	 36	 673	 258	 7.8
Totals	 149	 392	 838	 .468	 43	 145	 .297	 227	 313	 .725	 696	 4.7	 235	 258	 24	 191	 2880	 1054	 7.1
 
BENT, MOLLY
2016-17	 31	 10	 33	 .303	 5	 15	 .333	 5	 8	 .625	 38	 1.2	 35	 20	 1	 13	 288	 30	 1.0
2017-18	 31	 11	 23	 .478	 2	 6	 .333	 8	 10	 .800	 36	 1.2	 19	 30	 0	 13	 234	 32	 1.0
2018-19 	 27 	 20 	 40 	 .500 	 11 	 20 	 .550 	 2 	 8 	 .250 	 18 	 0.7 	 22 	 16 	 0 	 11 	 206 	 53 	 2.0
2019-20 	 27 	 19 	 44 	 .432 	 8 	 25 	 .320 	 4 	 5 	 .800 	 23 	 0.9 	 26 	 16 	 0 	 14 	 252 	 50 	 1.9
Totals 	 116 	 60 	 140 	 .429 	 26 	 66 	 .394 	 19 	 31 	 .613 	 115 	 1.0 	 102 	 82 	 1 	 51 	 981 	 165 	 1.4
 
BERUBE, CARLA
1993-94	 33	 145	 268	 .541	 13	 34	 .382	 69	 99	 .697	 162	 4.9	 101	 100	 8	 39	 849	 372	 11.3
1994-95	 33	 101	 220	 .459	 10	 32	 .313	 69	 102	 .676	 157	 4.8	 63	 60	 4	 27	 626	 281	 8.5
1995-96	 38	 128	 269	 .476	 13	 32	 .406	 73	 96	 .760	 174	 4.6	 115	 58	 9	 35	 976	 342	 9.0
1996-97	 34	 150	 264	 .568	 11	 24	 .458	 75	 104	 .721	 184	 5.4	 105	 58	 10	 40	 869	 384	 11.4
Totals	 138	 524	 1021	 .513	 47	 122	 .385	 286	 401	 .713	 677	 4.9	 384	 276	 31	 141	 3320	 1379	 10.0
 
BETTER, KIM
1992-93	 28	 24	 82	 .293	 4	 21	 .190	 30	 40	 .750	 78	 2.8	 26	 38	 1	 19	 446	 82	 2.9
1993-94	 32	 37	 79	 .468	 0	 3	 .000	 25	 44	 .568	 51	 1.6	 26	 34	 0	 40	 382	 99	 3.1
1994-95	 33	 47	 112	 .420	 5	 23	 .217	 59	 92	 .641	 94	 2.8	 48	 51	 1	 34	 470	 158	 4.8
1995-96	 26	 14	 31	 .452	 1	 3	 .333	 21	 30	 .700	 33	 1.3	 19	 15	 0	 12	 188	 50	 1.9
Totals	 119	 122	 304	 .401	 10	 50	 .200	 135	 206	 .656	 256	 2.2	 119	 138	 2	 105	 1486	 389	 3.3
 
BIRD, SUE
1998-99	 8	 16	 41	 .316	 6	 19	 .316	 3	 4	 .750	 16	 2.0	 25	 16	 1	 15	 160	 41	 5.1
1999-00	 37	 140	 279	 .502	 72	 145	 .497	 53	 59	 .898	 94	 2.5	 160	 80	 1	 69	 1052	 405	 10.9
2000-01	 34	 137	 309	 .443	 60	 139	 .432	 35	 45	 .778	 89	 2.6	 169	 88	 4	 63	 941	 369	 10.9
2001-02	 39	 198	 392	 .505	 69	 148	 .466	 98	 104	 .942	 131	 3.4	 231	 93	 9	 96	 1168	 563	 14.4
Totals	 118	 491	 1021	 .481	 207	 451	 .459	 189	 212	 .892	 330	 2.8	 585	 277	 15	 243	 3321	 1378	 11.7
						       
BLOMQUIST, KRISTA
1985-86	 15	 72	 160	 .450	 -	 -	 -	 16	 31	 .516	 70	 4.7	 34	 -	 -	 23	 -	 160	 10.7
1986-87	 13	 24	 66	 .364	 -	 -	 -	 4	 5	 .800	 26	 2.0	 15	 14	 1	 7	 173	 52	 4.0
1987-88	 28	 108	 242	 .446	 7	 25	 .280	 19	 30	 .633	 113	 4.0	 78	 56	 1	 11	 852	 242	 8.6
Totals	 56	 204	 468	 .436	 7	 25	 .280	 39	 66	 .591	 209	 3.7	 127	 70	 2	 41	 1025	 454	 8.1
 
BOCHAIN, CATHERINE
1979-80	 24	 145	 353	 .412	 -	 -	 -	 58	 87	 .667	 90	 3.8	 68	 -	 -	 70	 -	 348	 14.5
1980-81	 30	 146	 355	 .411	 -	 -	 -	 51	 77	 .662	 122	 4.1	 51	 -	 -	 74	 -	 343	 11.4
1981-82	 27	 189	 430	 .440	 -	 -	 -	 68	 94	 .723	 135	 5.0	 55	 -	 -	 48	 -	 446	 16.5
1982-83	 27	 157	 375	 .419	 -	 -	 -	 83	 121	 .686	 123	 4.6	 50	 -	 -	 48	 -	 397	 14.7
Totals	 108	 637	 1513	 .421	 -	 -	 -	 260	 379	 .686	 470	 4.4	 224	 -	 -	 240	 -	 1534	 14.2
 
BOONE, TONYA
1989-90	 9	 3	 9	 .333	 0	 1	 .000	 1	 4	 .250	 2	 0.2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 31	 7	 0.8
1990-91*	 5	 6	 11	 .545	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 2	 .500	 7	 1.4	 1	 4	 0	 1	 22	 13	 2.6
1991-92	 33	 41	 100	 .410	 12	 26	 .462	 23	 30	 .767	 74	 2.2	 35	 40	 8	 19	 465	 117	 3.5
1992-93	 28	 57	 117	 .487	 25	 56	 .446	 24	 31	 .774	 85	 3.0	 28	 37	 7	 12	 542	 163	 5.8
1993-94	 24	 55	 129	 .426	 16	 54	 .296	 18	 20	 .900	 51	 2.1	 34	 21	 4	 16	 440	 144	 6.0
Totals	 99	 162	 366	 .443	 53	 137	 .387	 67	 87	 .770	 219	 2.2	 98	 103	 19	 48	 1500	 444	 4.5
*Medical redshirt
 
BORMAN, CATHERINE
1982-83	 7	 1	 2	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 0.3	 0	 -	 -	 0	 -	 2	 0.3
 
BORSUK, ROSEMARY
1975-76	 19	 61	 166	 .367	 -	 -	 -	 35	 60	 .583	 245	 12.9	 1	 62	 -	 -	 -	 157	 8.3
1976-77	 20	 47	 179	 .263	 -	 -	 -	 34	 61	 .557	 167	 8.4	 2	 51	 -	 -	 -	 130	 6.5
1977-78	 20	 39	 123	 .317	 -	 -	 -	 33	 57	 .579	 119	 6.0	 4	 18	 -	 -	 -	 111	 5.6
Totals	 59	 147	 468	 .314	 -	 -	 -	 102	 178	 .573	 531	 9.0	 7	 131	 -	 -	 -	 398	 6.8
 
BRESSER, PATRICIA 
1976-77	 19	 58	 176	 .330	 -	 -	 -	 21	 44	 .477	 57	 3.0	 71	 74	 -	 -	 -	 147	 7.7
1977-78	 4	 1	 3	 .333	 -	 -	 -	 7	 12	 .583	 1	 0.3	 3	 11	 -	 -	 -	 9	 2.3
Totals	 23	 59	 179	 .330	 -	 -	 -	 28	 56	 .500	 58	 2.5	 74	 85	 -	 -	 -	 156	 6.8
 
BRUMBAUGH, JILL
1984-85	 27	 72	 214	 .336	 -	 -	 -	 54	 68	 .794	 41	 1.5	 121	 -	 -	 38	 -	 198	 7.3
1985-86	 25	 63	 147	 .429	 -	 -	 -	 36	 47	 .766	 43	 1.7	 120	 -	 -	 53	 -	 162	 6.5
1986-87	 27	 80	 175	 .457	 -	 -	 -	 54	 79	 .684	 61	 2.3	 135	 102	 1	 42	 841	 214	 7.9
1987-88	 28	 67	 152	 .441	 1	 3	 .333	 14	 24	 .583	 53	 3.5	 39	 27	 9	 10	 894	 133	 8.9
Totals	 107	 282	 688	 .410	 1	 3	 .333	 158	 218	 .725	 198	 1.9	 415	 129	 10	 143	 1735	 707	 6.6
 
BUCK, HEATHER
2009-10	 35	 24	 48	 .500	 0	 0	 .000	 13	 20	 .650	 66	 1.9	 10	 16	 13	 10	 237	 61	 1.7
2010-11	 32	 25	 50	 .500	 0	 0	 .000	 17	 21	 .810	 63	 2.0	 9	 27	 12	 11	 273	 67	 2.1
2011-12	 26	 23	 41	 .561	 0	 0	 .000	 15	 22	 .682	 79	 3.0	 11	 17	 14	 14	 229	 61	 2.3
2012-13	 31	 12	 27	 .444	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 4	 .250	 26	 0.8	 13	 8	 10	 4	 149	 25	 0.8
Totals	 124	 84	 166	 .506	 0	 0	 .000	 46	 67	 .687	 234	 1.9	 43	 68	 49	 39	 888	 214	 1.7
 
BUECKERS, PAIGE
2020-21	 29	 222	 424	 .524	 64	 138	 .464	 73	 84	 .869	 141	 4.9	 168	 73	 11	 66	 1048	 581	 20.0
2021-22	 17	 105	 193	 .544	 18	 51	 .353	 20	 28	 .714	 68	 4.0	 67	 29	 11	 25	 496	 248	 14.6
Totals	 46	 327	 617	 .530	 82	 189	 .434	 93	 112	 .830	 209	 4.5	 235	 102	 22	 91	 1545	 829	 18.0
 
BUTLER, NATALIE
2015-16	 27	 62	 111	 .559	 0	 0	 .000	 33	 40	 .825	 108	 4.0	 21	 30	 21	 13	 325	 150	 5.6
2016-17	 36	 82	 164	 .500	 0	 0	 .000	 31	 45	 .742	 179	 5.0	 37	 51	 34	 14	 573	 195	 5.4
Totals	 63	 144	 275	 .524	 0	 0	 .000	 57	 88	 .648	 287	 4.6	 58	 81	 55	 27	 898	 345	 5.5
 
CAMARA, BATOULY
2017-18	 23	 12	 33	 .364	 0	 0	 .000	 5	 9	 .556	 30	 1.3	 10	 8	 2	 4	 110	 29	 1.3
2018-19 	 25 	 17 	 34 	 .500 	 0 	 1	 .000 	 5 	 9 	 .556 	 29 	 1.2 	 9 	 10 	 5 	 6 	 120 	 39 	 1.6
2019-20 	 10 	 4 	 9 	 .444 	 0 	 0 	 .000 	 0 	 0 	 .000 	 3 	 0.3 	 4 	 5 	 1 	 0 	 27 	 8 	 0.8
Totals 	 58 	 33 	 76 	 .434	 0 	 1 	 .000 	 10 	 18 	 .556 	 62 	 1.1 	 23 	 23 	 8 	 10 	 258 	 76 	 1.3
 
 
 

						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
CARTER, BARBARA
1986-87	 5	 3	 8	 .375	 -	 -	 -	 1	 3	 .333	 1	 0.2	 1	 1	 0	 4	 23	 7	 1.4
1987-88	 11	 7	 20	 .350	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 4	 .250	 4	 0.4	 3	 6	 1	 5	 55	 15	 1.4
Totals	 16	 10	 28	 .357	 -	 -	 -	 2	 7	 .286	 5	 0.3	 4	 7	 1	 9	 78	 22	 1.4
			    
CASH, SWIN
1998-99	 22	 75	 127	 .591	 0	 0	 .000	 59	 92	 .634	 115	 5.2	 14	 31	 15	 20	 332	 209	 9.5
1999-00	 37	 141	 265	 .532	 0	 0	 .000	 85	 132	 .644	 196	 5.3	 24	 81	 26	 40	 768	 367	 9.9
2000-01	 35	 162	 292	 .555	 0	 0	 .000	 103	 174	 .592	 263	 7.5	 51	 76	 34	 33	 832	 427	 12.2
2001-02	 39	 220	 401	 .549	 0	 1	 .000	 140	 200	 .700	 336	 8.6	 86	 88	 55	 55	 1085	 580	 14.9
Totals	 133	 598	 1085	 .551	 0	 1	 .000	 387	 598	 .647	 910	 6.8	 175	 276	130	148	 3017	 1583	 11.9
		   
CERMOLA, KATHLEEN
1980-81	 13	 37	 84	 .440	 -	 -	 -	 12	 16	 .750	 37	 2.8	 48	 -	 -	 30	 -	 86	 6.6
1981-82								       MEDICAL REDSHIRT
1982-83	 27	 60	 136	 .441	 -	 -	 -	 31	 46	 .674	 45	 1.7	 90	 -	 -	 58	 -	 151	 5.6
1983-84	 29	 95	 197	 .482	 -	 -	 -	 27	 44	 .614	 55	 1.9	 91	 -	 -	 54	 -	 217	 7.5
Totals	 69	 192	 417	 .460	 -	 -	 -	 70	 106	 .660	 137	 2.0	 229	 -	 -	 142	 -	 454	 6.6
 
CHARLES, TINA
2006-07	 36	 190	 322	 .590	 0	 0	 .000	 76	 128	 .594	 296	 8.2	 30	 67	 81	 13	 827	 456	 12.7
2007-08	 38	 220	 364	 .604	 0	 0	 .000	 100	 173	 .578	 351	 9.2	 49	 75	 68	 28	 982	 540	 14.2
2008-09	 39	 259	 418	 .620	 0	 0	 .000	 124	 182	 .681	 348	 8.9	 41	 74	 62	 35	 982	 642	 16.5
2009-10	 39	 299	 484	 .618	 0	 1	 .000	 110	 161	 .683	 372	 9.5	 63	 87	 93	 22	 1078	 708	 18.2
Totals	 152	 968	 1588	 .610	 0	 0	 .000	 410	 644	 .637	 1367	 9.0	 183	 303	 304	 98	 3869	 2346	 15.4
 
CHASSION, AUTUMN
2020-21	 8	 3	 7	 .429	 2	 6	 .333	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 0.3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 15	 8	 1.0
 
CHONG, SANIYA
2013-14	 39	 60	 143	 .420	 30	 93	 .323	 33	 40	 .825	 69	 1.8	 60	 27	 8	 24	 665	 183	 4.7
2014-15	 38	 78	 166	 .470	 34	 93	 .366	 23	 31	 .742	 73	 1.9	 74	 41	 8	 26	 723	 213	 5.6
2015-16	 33	 39	 92	 .424	 21	 57	 .368	 24	 28	 .857	 42	 1.3	 34	 22	 2	 21	 410	 123	 3.7
2016-17	 35	 96	 204	 .471	 50	 125	 .400	 47	 58	 .810	 104	 3.0	 140	 42	 7	 48	 1084	 289	 8.3
TOTALS	 145	 273	 605	 .451	 135	 368	 .367	 127	 157	 .809	 288	 2.0	 308	 132	 25	 119	 2882	 808	 5.6
 
CLAPIS, PHYLLIS
1979-80	 1	 0	 0	 .000	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0.0	 0	 -	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0.0
1980-81	 14	 9	 27	 .333	 -	 -	 -	 4	 6	 .667	 6	 0.4	 4	 -	 -	 8	 -	 22	 1.6
Totals	 15	 9	 27	 .333	 -	 -	 -	 4	 6	 .667	 6	 0.4	 4	 -	 -	 8	 -	 22	 1.6
 
CLARK, JEAN
1997-98	 5	 1	 3	 .333	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 5	 .400	 7	 1.4	 0	 1	 1	 2	 19	 4	 0.8
 
CLEAVER, ANN
1975-76	 15	 10	 33	 .303	 -	 -	 -	 2	 11	 .181	 52	 3.5	 3	 20	 -	 -	 -	 22	 1.5
1976-77	 20	 27	 94	 .287	 -	 -	 -	 14	 34	 .412	 133	 6.7	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 67	 3.4
1977-78	 17	 16	 43	 .372	 -	 -	 -	 5	 16	 .313	 56	 3.3	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 37	 2.2
Totals	 52	 53	 170	 .312	 -	 -	 -	 21	 61	 .344	 241	 4.6	 13	 -	 -	 -	 -	 126	 2.4
 
CLYMER, SHELLY 
1982-83	 12	 4	 10	 .400	 -	 -	 -	 5	 9	 .556	 11	 1.0	 0	 -	 -	 1	 -	 13	 1.1
 
COLLIER, NAPHEESA
2015-16	 38	 106	 199	 .533	 2	 13	 .154	 44	 48	 .917	 197	 5.2	 34	 39	 47	 50	 653	 258	 6.8
2016-17	 37	 310	 457	 .678	 22	 51	 .431	 112	 137	 .18	 336	 9.1	 83	 48	 77	 64	 1116	 754	 20.4
2017-18	 37	 247	 424	 .583	 22	 64	 .344	 81	 103	 .786	 275	 7.4	 122	 56	 63	 60	 1065	 597	 16.1
2018-19 	 38 	 323 	 528 	 .612 	 15 	 53 	 .283 	 131 	 188 	 .697 	 411 	 10.8 	 134 	 76 	 64 	 56 	 1270 	 792 	 20.8
Totals 	 150 	 986 	 1608 	 .613 	 61 	 180 	 .339 	 368 	 476 	 .773 	 1219 	 8.1 	 373 	219 	251 	230 	4104 	 2401 	 16.0
 
CONLON, MARIA
2000-01	 23	 26	 61	 .426	 19	 45	 .422	 12	 19	 .632	 18	 0.8	 13	 8	 3	 11	 83	 83	 3.6
2001-02	 39	 54	 165	 .327	 39	 118	 .331	 14	 18	 .778	 78	 2.0	 72	 35	 3	 23	 691	 161	 4.1
2002-03	 38	 86	 215	 .400	 54	 148	 .365	 36	 48	 .750	 95	 2.5	 130	 65	 7	 48	 1128	 262	 6.9
2003-04	 35	 68	 174	 .391	 58	 141	 .411	 14	 21	 .667	 102	 2.9	 100	 59	 4	 39	 988	 208	 5.9
Totals	 135	 234	 615	 .380	 170	 452	 .376	 76	 106	 .717	 293	 2.2	 315	 167	 17	 121	 2890	 714	 5.3
 
CONRAD, ELIZABETH
1979-80	 19	 14	 58	 .241	 -	 -	 -	 17	 19	 .895	 11	 0.6	 27	 -	 -	 15	 -	 45	 2.4
 
COOMBS, MIKAYLA
2017-18	 25	 10	 31	 .323	 1	 11	 .091	 7	 12	 .583	 21	 0.8	 12	 10	 2	 17	 168	 28	 1.1
2018-19 	 31 	 9 	 37 	 .243 	 0 	 7 	 .000 	 9 	 12 	 .750 	 49 	 1.6 	 25 	 19 	 5 	 22 	 356 	 27 	 0.9
Totals 	 56 	 19 	 68 	 .279 	 1 1	 8 	 .056 	 16 	 24 	 .667 	 70 	 1.3 	 37 	 29 	 7 	 39 	 528 	 55 	 1.0
 
CROCKETT, WILLNETT
2002-03	 36	 71	 145	 .490	 1	 3	 .333	 63	 97	 .649	 167	 4.6	 22	 43	 18	 15	 569	 206	 5.7
2003-04	 27	 42	 65	 .646	 0	 0	 .000	 28	 48	 .583	 86	 3.2	 12	 43	 12	 16	 369	 112	 4.1
2004-05	 31	 62	 104	 .596	 0	 0	 .000	 30	 50	 .600	 142	 4.6	 23	 42	 22	 25	 508	 154	 5.0
2005-06	 37	 52	 101	 .515	 0	 0	 .000	 26	 41	 .634	 188	 5.1	 25	 36	 30	 25	 646	 130	 3.5
Totals	 131	 227	 415	 .547	 1	 3	 .333	 147	 236	 .623	 583	 4.5	 82	 164	 82	 81	 2092	 602	 4.6
 
CURL, LEIGH
1981-82	 27	 131	 272	 .482	 -	 -	 -	 49	 78	 .628	 209	 7.7	 23	 -	 -	 22	 -	 311	 11.5
1982-83	 21	 102	 235	 .434	 -	 -	 -	 55	 67	 .821 	 167	 8.0	 35	 -	 -	 35	 -	 259	 12.3
1983-84	 29	 176	 369	 .477	 -	 -	 -	 65	 100	 .650	 238	 8.2	 36	 -	 -	 51	 -	 417	 14.4
1984-85	 27	 168	 356	 .472	 -	 -	 -	 65	 92	 .707	 220	 8.1	 26	 -	 -	 37	 -	 401	 14.9
Totals	 104	 577	 1232	 .468	 -	 -	 -	 234	 337	 .694	 834	 8.0	 120	 -	 -	 145	 -	 1388	 13.4
 
CURLEY, KATHY
1979-80	 5	 9	 12	 .750	 -	 -	 -	 2	 3	 .667	 7	 1.4	 0	 -	 -	 1	 -	 20	 4.0
 
CURTIS, MARY
1976-77	 2	 1	 2	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 0	 1	 .000	 2	 1.0	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 1.0
 
CZEL, MARCI
1997-98	 21	 4	 12	 .333	 1	 3	 .333	 6	 8	 .750	 12	 0.6	 3	 5	 0	 3	 61	 15	 0.7
1998-99	 23	 7	 22	 .318	 2	 7	 .286	 3	 5	 .600	 10	 0.4	 7	 11	 1	 3	 78	 19	 0.8
1999-00	 26	 6	 18	 .333	 2	 6	 .333	 1	 4	 .250	 7	 0.3	 11	 18	 0	 3	 103	 15	 0.6
2000-01	 27	 14	 42	 .333	 12	 28	 .429	 2	 2	 1.000	 8	 0.3	 12	 14	 0	 10	 153	 42	 1.6
Totals	 97	 31	 94	 .330	 17	 44	 .386	 12	 19	 .632	 37	 0.4	 33	 48	 1	 19	 395	 91	 0.9
		   
DANGERFIELD, CRYSTAL
2016-17	 31	 73	 181	 .403	 26	 82	 .317	 16	 27	 .593	 69	 2.2	 114	 53	 1	 29	 743	 188	 6.1
2017-18	 35	 123	 271	 .454	 62	 138	 .449	 25	 31	 .806	 72	 2.1	 142	 53	 0	 59	 1004	 333	 9.5
2018-19 	 38 	 184 	 427 	 .431 	 82 	 223 	 .352 	 61 	 66 	 .924 	 125 	 3.3 	 225 	 73 	 2 	 60 	 1327	 511 	 13.4
2019-20 	 30 	 167 	 361 	 .463 	 71 	 173 	 .410 	 43 	 50 	 .860 	 111 	 3.7 	 118 	 52 	 4 	 55 	 1061 	 448 	 14.9
Totals 	 134 	 547 	 1240 	 .441 	 241 	 626 	 .385 	 145 	 174 	 .833 	 377 	 2.8 	 599 	231 	 7 	 203 	4136 	 1480 	 11.0
 
DAVIS, MERYL
1974-75	 10	 20	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 8	 .125	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 41	 4.1
1975-76	 19	 27	 117	 .231	 -	 -	 -	 4	 19	 .211	 28	 1.5	 16	 -	 -	 -	 -	 58	 3.1
Totals	 29	 47	 117	 .231	 -	 -	 -	 5	 27	 .185	 28	 1.5	 16	 -	 -	 -	 -	 99	 3.4
 
DAVIS, WENDY
1988-89	 29	 103	 227	 .454	 13	 33	 .394	 38	 48	 .792	 65	 2.2	 59	 39	 6	 26	 745	 257	 8.9
1989-90	 31	 115	 291	 .395	 74	 173	 .428	 37	 52	 .712	 114	 3.7	 90	 56	 2	 42	 1025	 341	 11.0
1990-91	 33	 152	 341	 .446	 85	 195	 .436	 46	 54	 .852	 96	 2.9	 86	 62	 2	 45	 1060	 435	 13.2
1991-92	 34	 168	 375	 .448	 107	 234	 .457	 76	 89	 .854	 121	 3.6	 86	 74	 8	 30	 1223	 519	 15.3
Totals	 127	 538	 1234	 .436	 279	 635	 .439	 197	 243	 .811	 396	 3.1	 321	 231	 18	 143	 4053	 1552	 12.2
 
DEBERRY, AMARI
2021-22	 16	 9	 35	 .257	 3	 14	 .214	 4	 6	 .667	 10	 0.6	 12	 7	 7	 3	 82	 25	 1.6
 
DIXON, HOPE
1991-92	 19	 15	 34	 .441	 0	 0	 .000	 15	 30	 .500	 50	 2.6	 3	 10	 4	 5	 116	 45	 2.4
 
DIXON, LORIN
2007-08	 35	 27	 72	 .375	 2	 12	 .167	 18	 30	 .600	 64	 1.8	 57	 42	 4	 11	 503	 74	 2.1
2008-09	 39	 28	 77	 .364	 2	 13	 .154	 31	 48	 .646	 63	 1.6	 71	 45	 2	 17	 604	 89	 2.3
2009-10	 29	 27	 58	 .466	 4	 12	 .333	 25	 41	 .610	 60	 2.1	 61	 34	 3	 20	 466	 83	 2.9
2010-11	 37	 43	 94	 .457	 5	 25	 .200	 18	 30	 .600	 91	 2.5	 106	 53	 10	 30	 808	 109	 2.9
Totals	 140	 125	 301	 .415	 13	 62	 .210	 92	 149	 .617	 278	 2.0	 295	 174	 19	 78	 2381	 355	 2.5
 
DOERFLER, EVELYN
1983-84	 29	 123	 329	 .376	 -	 -	 -	 62	 74	 .838	 125	 4.3	 49	 -	 -	 32	 -	 308	 10.6
1984-85	 10	 39	 99	 .394	 -	 -	 -	 19	 23	 .826	 30	 3.0	 29	 -	 -	 16	 -	 97	 9.7
Totals	 39	 162	 428	 .379	 -	 -	 -	 81	 97	 .835	 155	 4.0	 78	 -	 -	 48	 -	 405	 10.4
 
DOLSON, STEFANIE
2010-11	 38	 162	 263	 .616	 0	 1	 .000	 62	 76	 .816	 233	 6.1	 60	 78	 46	 20	 920	 386	 10.2
2011-12	 38	 173	 295	 .586	 0	 2	 .000	 51	 63	 .810	 228	 6.0	 66	 91	 57	 32	 909	 397	 10.4
2012-13	 38	 213	 359	 .593	 8	 19	 .421	 82	 103	 .796	 269	 7.1	 117	 86	 58	 40	 1020	 516	 13.6
2013-14	 40	 207	 367	 .564	 8	 27	 .296	 76	 96	 .792	 371	 9.3	 135	 103	 93	 40	 1292	 498	 12.5
Totals	 154	 755	 1284	 .588	 16	 49	 .327	 271	 338	 .802	 1101	 7.1	 378	 358	254	132	 4141	 1797	 11.7
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UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE

ALL-TIME ROSTER & CAREER STATS
						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
DOTY, CAROLINE
2008-09	 17	 52	 116	 .448	 30	 75	 .400	 13	 15	 .867	 57	 3.4	 33	 20	 4	 16	 406	 147	 8.6
2009-10	 39	 94	 244	 .385	 49	 152	 .322	 28	 37	 .757	 96	 2.5	 136	 71	 8	 46	 986	 265	 6.8
2010-11								       MEDICAL REDSHIRT
2011-12	 37	 65	 183	 .355	 35	 105	 .333	 19	 26	 .731	 80	 2.2	 71	 47	 7	 47	 764	 184	 5.0
2012-13	 38	 44	 121	 .364	 30	 89	 .337	 3	 5	 .600	 76	 2.0	 80	 50	 13	 27	 627	 121	 3.2
Totals	 131	 255	 664	 .384	 144	 421	 .342	 63	 83	 .759	 309	 2.4	 320	 188	 32	 136	 2783	 717	 5.5
 
DUCHARME, CAROLINE
2021-22	 31	 121	 266	 .455	 34	 118	 .288	 27	 36	 .750	 99	 3.2	 40	 50	 15	 27	 648	 303	 9.8
 
DURAN, AMY
1995-96	 38	 79	 167	 .473	 17	 50	 .340	 24	 33	 .727	 83	 2.2	 46	 40	 3	 21	 646	 199	 5.2
1996-97	 34	 88	 195	 .451	 30	 75	 .400	 44	 54	 .815	 120	 3.5	 79	 49	 3	 41	 869	 250	 7.4
1997-98	 37	 123	 265	 .464	 47	 127	 .370	 64	 67	 .955	 110	 3.0	 124	 67	 14	 68	 1141	 357	 9.6
1998-99	 26	 67	 159	 .421	 39	 100	 .390	 21	 24	 .875	 67	 2.6	 91	 35	 9	 33	 619	 194	 7.5
Totals	 135	 357	 786	 .454	 133	 352	 .378	 153	 178	 .860	 380	 2.8	 340	 191	 29	 163	 3275	 1000	 7.1
 
DYSENCHUK, CYNTHIA
1980-81	 22	 14	 44	 .318	 -	 -	 -	 6	 14	 .429	 33	 1.5	 3	 -	 -	 3	 -	 34	 1.5
1981-82	 15	 4	 17	 .235	 -	 -	 -	 8	 17	 .471	 17	 1.5	 8	 -	 -	 9	 -	 16	 1.1
1982-83	 3	 4	 13	 .308	 -	 -	 -	 2	 3	 .667	 23	 7.7	 2	 -	 -	 1	 -	 10	 3.5
1983-84	 24	 19	 61	 .284	 -	 -	 -	 10	 14	 .714	 41	 1.7	 3	 -	 -	 8	 -	 48	 2.0
Totals	 64	 41	 135	 .304	 -	 -	 -	 26	 48	 .542	 114	 1.8	 16	 -	 -	 21	 -	 108	 1.7
 
ECKERT, JODY
1975-76	 15	 35	 94	 .372	 -	 -	 -	 21	 54	 .389	 176	 11.7	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 91	 6.1
 
EDWARDS, AALIYAH
2020-21	 29	 131	 190	 .689	 0	 0	 .000	 49	 77	 .636	 164	 5.7	 26	 57	 29	 28	 633	 311	 10.7
2021-22	 36	 122	 234	 .521	 2	 5	 .400	 37	 50	 .740	 183	 5.1	 51	 74	 18	 40	 898	 283	 7.9
Totals	 65	 253	 424	 .597	 2	 5	 .400	 86	 127	 147	 200	 347	 77	 131	 47	 68	 1531	 594	 9.1
 
EKMARK, COURTNEY
2014-15	 28	 21	 64	 .328	 10	 37	 .270	 1	 6	 .167	 39	 1.4	 19	 13	 0	 6	 272	 53	 1.9
2015-16	 33	 25	 56	 .446	 13	 36	 .361	 3	 6	 .500	 36	 1.1	 23	 22	 1	 12	 294	 66	 2.0
Totals 	 61	 46	 120	 .383	 23	 73	 .315	 4	 12	 .333	 75	 1.2	 42	 35	 1	 158	 566	 119	 2.0
 
ELLIOTT, JAMELLE
1992-93	 29	 110	 227	 .485	 8	 26	 .308	 65	 85	 .765	 227	 7.8	 33	 85	 2	 21	 779	 293	 10.1
1993-94	 33	 145	 288	 .503	 7	 34	 .206	 93	 130	 .715	 244	 7.4	 66	 88	 5	 27	 980	 390	 11.8
1994-95	 35	 131	 253	 .518	 14	 24	 .583	 106	 129	 .822	 282	 8.1	 98	 82	 3	 30	 911	 382	 10.9
1995-96	 38	 116	 238	 .487	 21	 59	 .356	 69	 86	 .802	 301	 7.9	 79	 71	 12	 34	 1045	 322	 8.5
Totals	 135	 502	 1006	 .499	 50	 143	 .350	 333	 430	 .774	 1054	 7.8	 276	 326	 22	 112	 3715	 1387	 10.3
 
ENGELN, LAUREN
2010-11	 30	 18	 46	 .391	 2	 7	 .286	 11	 15	 .733	 22	 0.7	 4	 16	 2	 6	 189	 49	 1.6
2011-12	 25	 11	 30	 .367	 3	 11	 .273	 4	 13	 .308	 21	 0.8	 7	 5	 2	 6	 166	 29	 1.2
Totals	 55	 29	 76	 .382	 5	 18	 .278	 15	 28	 .536	 43	 0.8	 11	 21	 4	 12	 355	 29	 1.4
 
EPSTEIN, AUDREY
1982-83	 18	 12	 44	 .273	 -	 -	 -	 9	 13	 .692	 20	 1.1	 9	 -	 -	 4	 -	 33	 1.8
1983-84	 20	 13	 40	 .325	 -	 -	 -	 5	 9	 .556	 14	 0.7	 9	 -	 -	 2	 -	 31	 1.8
1984-85	 27	 52	 111	 .468	 -	 -	 -	 9	 19	 .474	 49	 1.8	 59	 -	 -	 24	 -	 113	 4.2
1985-86	 27	 58	 163	 .356	 -	 -	 -	 14	 16	 .875	 63	 2.3	 67	 -	 -	 26	 -	 130	 4.8
Totals	 92	 135	 358	 .377	 -	 -	 -	 37	 57	 .649	 146	 1.6	 144	 -	 -	 56	 -	 307	 3.3
 
FANCY, DAWN 
1977-78	 16	 17	 55	 .309	 -	 -	 -	 5	 12	 .417	 32	 2.0	 22	 -	 -	 -	 -	 39	 2.4
 
FARIS, KELLY
2009-10	 39	 55	 144	 .382	 17	 63	 .270	 31	 40	 .775	 143	 3.7	 82	 44	 13	 48	 738	 158	 4.1
2010-11	 38	 102	 240	 .425	 30	 97	 .309	 62	 82	 .756	 256	 6.7	 142	 86	 22	 70	 1263	 296	 7.8
2011-12	 38	 85	 194	 .438	 23	 73	 .315	 63	 80	 .788	 199	 5.2	 165	 78	 21	 80	 1097	 256	 6.7
2012-13	 39	 148	 279	 .530	 49	 118	 .415	 54	 72	 .750	 223	 5.7	 156	 74	 19	 96	 1160	 399	 10.2
Totals	 154	 390	 857	 .455	 119	 351	 .339	 210	 274	 .766	 821	 5.3	 545	 282	 75	 294	 4258	 1109	 7.2
 
FELLOWS, SUSAN
1974-75	 10	 40	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 18	 30	 .600	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 98	 9.8
1975-76	 19	 104	 253	 .411	 -	 -	 -	 49	 92	 .533	 128	 6.7	 3	 50	 -	 -	 -	 267	 14.1
1976-77	 5	 5	 17	 .294	 -	 -	 -	 3	 4	 .750	 9	 1.8	 1	 3	 -	 -	 -	 13	 2.6
Totals	 34	 149	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 70	 126	 .556	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 378	 11.1
 
FERNANDES, JACQUIE
2006-07	 25	 1	 6	 .167	 0	 1	 .000	 9	 10	 .900	 15	 0.6	 6	 5	 1	 3	 84	 11	 0.4
2007-08	 26	 5	 15	 .333	 0	 4	 .000	 8	 16	 .500	 17	 0.7	 2	 3	 1	 4	 103	 18	 0.7
2008-09	 30	 8	 23	 .348	 3	 8	 .375	 4	 8	 .500	 17	 0.6	 2	 6	 0	 3	 141	 23	 0.8
2009-10	 34	 11	 39	 .282	 8	 28	 .286	 9	 10	 .900	 19	 0.6	 9	 4	 1	 4	 217	 39	 1.1
Totals	 115	 25	 83	 .301	 11	 41	 .268	 30	 44	 .682	 68	 0.6	 19	 18	 3	 14	 545	 91	 0.8
 
FERRIER, KATHLEEN
1989-90	 29	 82	 146	 .562	 0	 0	 .000	 43	 65	 .662	 121	 4.2	 16	 51	 11	 7	 422	 207	 7.1
1990-91	 18	 22	 45	 .489	 0	 0	 .000	 21	 34	 .618	 37	 2.1	 3	 22	 5	 1	 144	 65	 3.6
1991-92	 34	 70	 114	 .614	 0	 0	 .000	 40	 68	 .588	 119	 3.5	 10	 33	 10	 7	 424	 180	 5.3
1992-93	 29	 129	 241	 .535	 0	 0	 .000	 43	 68	 .632	 133	 4.6	 20	 73	 9	 9	 640	 301	 10.4
Totals	 110	 303	 546	 .555	 0	 0	 .000	 147	 235	 .626	 410	 3.7	 49	 179	 35	 24	 1630	 753	 6.9
 
FIOLKOWSKI, ANNE
1983-84	 28	 11	 23	 .478	 -	 -	 -	 13	 26	 .500	 31	 1.1	 5	 -	 -	 8	 -	 35	 1.3
1984-85	 27	 13	 39	 .333	 -	 -	 -	 11	 29	 .379	 41	 1.5	 3	 -	 -	 5	 -	 37	 1.4
1985-86	 21	 14	 37	 .378	 -	 -	 -	 12	 18	 .667	 42	 2.0	 2	 -	 -	 9	 -	 40	 1.9
1986-87	 5	 1	 5	 .200	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 5	 1.0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 15	 2	 0.4
Totals	 81	 39	 104	 .375	 -	 -	 -	 36	 73	 .493	 119	 1.5	 10	 -	 -	 23	 -	 114	 1.4
 
FOY, ELIZABETH
1975-76	 18	 36	 132	 .273	 -	 -	 -	 5	 12	 .417	 31	 1.7	 7	 40	 -	 -	 -	 77	 4.3
1976-77	 8	 4	 16	 .250	 -	 -	 -	 1	 2	 .500	 5	 0.6	 0	 4	 -	 -	 -	 11	 1.4
Totals	 26	 40	 148	 .261	 -	 -	 -	 6	 14	 .458	 36	 1.1	 7	 44	 -	 -	 -	 88	 2.8
 
FUBIO, LISA
1981-82	 27	 112	 251	 .446	 -	 -	 -	 29	 55	 .528	 136	 5.0	 104	 -	 -	 61	 -	 253	 9.4
 
FUDD, AZZI
2021-22	 25	 107	 234	 .457	 58	 135	 .430	 31	 34	 .912	 67	 2.7	 24	 26	 17	 25	 700	 303	 12.1
 
GABRIEL, PIATH
2020-21	 22	 6	 12	 .500	 0	 0	 .000	 3	 5	 .600	 12	 0.5	 2	 3	 5	 0	 56	 15	 0.7
2021-22	 13	 17	 30	 .567	 0	 0	 .000	 5	 8	 .625	 25	 1.9	 3	 13	 0	 1	 63	 39	 3.0
Totals	 35	 119	 23	 42	 .548	 0	 0	 .000	 8	 13.615	 37	 1.1	 5	 16	 5	 1	 119	 54	 1.5
 
GAINE, COURTNEY
1995-96	 19	 3	 8	 .375	 0	 2	 .000	 3	 8	 .375	 9	 0.5	 4	 6	 0	 1	 55	 9	 0.5
1996-97	 25	 4	 15	 .267	 2	 7	 .286	 4	 5	 .800	 25	 1.0	 5	 9	 0	 1	 96	 14	 0.6
1997-98	 16	 5	 19	 .263	 3	 10	 .300	 3	 9	 .333	 10	 0.6	 8	 10	 0	 4	 69	 16	 1.0
1998-99	 25	 8	 22	 .364	 2	 7	 .286	 2	 4	 .500	 12	 0.5	 12	 10	 0	 4	 99	 20	 0.8
Totals	 85	 20	 64	 .313	 7	 26	 .269	 12	 26	 .462	 56	 0.7	 29	 35	 0	 10	 319	 59	 0.7
 
GARDLER, MEGHAN
2006-07	 29	 12	 51	 .235	 7	 37	 .189	 7	 13	 .538	 40	 1.4	 10	 16	 6	 3	 222	 38	 1.3
2007-08	 32	 26	 75	 .347	 7	 32	 .219	 21	 32	 .656	 65	 2.0	 26	 16	 9	 15	 328	 80	 2.5
2008-09	 32	 19	 47	 .404	 5	 16	 .313	 15	 27	 .556	 62	 1.9	 21	 18	 3	 12	 335	 58	  1.8
2009-10	 37	 50	 104	 .481	 17	 49	 .347	 46	 61	 .754	 102	 2.8	 24	 38	 7	 20	 501	 163	 4.4
Totals	 130	 107	 277	 .386	 36	 134	 .269	 89	 133	 .669	 269	 2.1	 81	 88	 25	 50	 1386	 339	 2.6
 
GARVIN, DALE
1979-80	 21	 33	 90	 .367	 -	 -	 -	 14	 25	 .560	 103	 4.9	 6	 -	 -	 13	 -	 80	 3.8
 
GAVIN, SANDRA
1980-81	 29	 59	 175	 .337	 -	 -	 -	 34	 54	 .630	 82	 2.8	 79	 -	 -	 42	 -	 152	 5.2
1981-82	 25	 64	 174	 .368	 -	 -	 -	 24	 39	 .615	 49	 2.0	 113	 -	 -	 28	 -	 152	 6.1
1982-83	 27	 95	 224	 .424	 -	 -	 -	 31	 46	 .674	 43	 1.6	 107	 -	 -	 35	 -	 221	 8.2
1983-84	 29	 74	 204	 .363	 -	 -	 -	 51	 69	 .739	 42	 1.4	 91	 -	 -	 54	 -	 199	 6.9
Totals	 110	 292	 777	 .376	 -	 -	 -	 140	 208	 .837	 216	 2.0	 390	 -	 -	 159	 -	 724	 6.6
 
GEDNEY, CHRISTINE
1977-78	 20	 115	 270	 .426	 -	 -	 -	 50	 89	 .562	 169	 8.5	 28	 -	 -	 -	 -	 280	 14.0
1978-79	 20	 138	 317	 .435	 -	 -	 -	 67	 105	 .638	 166	 8.3	 14	 -	 -	 44	 -	 343	 17.2
1979-80	 18	 130	 306	 .425	 -	 -	 -	 60	 78	 .769	 147	 8.2	 36	 -	 -	 38	 -	 320	 17.8
1980-81	 30	 197	 425	 .464	 -	 -	 -	 72	 90	 .800	 209	 7.0	 57	 -	 -	 52	 -	 466	 15.5
Totals	 88	 580	 1318	 .440	 -	 -	 -	 249	 362	 .688	 691	 7.9	 135	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1409	 16.0
 
GELFENBIEN, JILL
1994-95	 28	 4	 17	 .235	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 2	 1.000	 22	 0.8	 1	 7	 2	 0	 95	 10	 0.4
 
GLENNEY, MARCI
1997-98	 32	 19	 43	 .442	 7	 17	 .412	 16	 21	 .762	 40	 1.3	 23	 20	 0	 14	 280	 61	 1.9
1998-99	 30	 44	 96	 .458	 19	 50	 .380	 21	 26	 .808	 38	 1.3	 55	 51	 3	 22	 486	 128	 4.3
Totals	 62	 63	 139	 .453	 26	 67	 .388	 37	 47	 .787	 78	 1.3	 78	 71	 3	 36	 766	 189	 3.0
 
 

						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
GORDON, LEXI
2017-18	 25	 5	 29	 .172	 1	 15	 .067	 0	 2	 .000	 13	 0.5	 6	 9	 0	 3	 97	 11	 0.4
2018-19 	 4 	 0 	 4 	 .000 	 0 	 4 	 .000 	 1 	 2 	 .500 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 10 	 1 	 0.3
Totals 	 30 	 5 	 33 	 .152 	 1 	 19 	 .053 	 1 	 4 	 .250 	 13 	 0.4 	 6 	 9 	 0 	 3 	 107 	 12 	 0.4
 
GREEN, KATHLEEN
1989-90	 4	 0	 3	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 0.5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 10	 0	 0.0
1990-91	 11	 3	 6	 .500	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 2	 .000	 8	 0.7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 30	 6	 0.5
Totals	 15	 3	 9	 .333	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 2	 .000	 10	 0.7	 0	 3	 0	 0	 40	 6	 0.4
 
GREENE, KALANA
2005-06	 35	 58	 132	 .439	 1	 5	 .200	 30	 47	 .638	 74	 2.1	 12	 28	 9	 16	 475	 147	 4.2
2006-07	 36	 187	 375	 .499	 3	 24	 .125	 71	 104	 .683	 270	 7.5	 65	 71	 13	 57	 1048	 448	 12.4
2007-08	 8	 29	 51	 .569	 2	 10	 .200	 6	 7	 .857	 41	 5.1	 18	 13	 6	 9	 178	 66	 8.3
2008-09	 39	 141	 242	 .583	 6	 30	 .200	 50	 65	 .769	 181	 4.6	 68	 61	 11	 37	 990	 338	 8.7
2009-10	 39	 190	 326	 .583	 11	 24	 .458	 54	 78	 .692	 182	 4.7	 62	 60	 12	 52	 1009	 445	 11.4
Totals	 157	 605	 1126	 .537	 23	 93	 .247	 211	 301	 .701	 748	 4.8	 225	 233	 51	 171	 3700	 1444	 9.2
 
GRIFFIN, AUBREY
2019-20 	 32 	 74 	 144 	 .514 	 1 	 10 	 .100 	 56 	 93 	 .602 	 172 	 33 	 33 	 36 	 18 	 48 	 536 	 205 	 6.4
2020-21	 29	 69	 132	 .523	 3	 20	 .150	 40	 55	 .727	 138	 4.8	 24	 23	 23	 34	 486	 181	 6.2
2021-22								       MEDICAL REDSHIRT
Totals	 61	 143	 276	 .518	 4	 30	 .133	 96	 148	 .649	 310	 5.1	 57	 59	 41	 82	 1021	 386	 6.3
 
GROSSMAN, ORLY 
1990-91	 32	 103	 233	 .442	 28	 81	 .346	 25	 39	 .641	 114	 3.6	 65	 61	 9	 22	 664	 259	 8.1
 
HAMILTON, GWENDOLYN  1974-75
 
HANSMEYER, STACY
1996-97	 33	 37	 66	 .561	 0	 1	 .000	 20	 43	 .465	 79	 2.4	 7	 24	 2	 7	 292	 94	 2.8
1997-98	 36	 124	 213	 .582	 0	 0	 .000	 57	 95	 .600	 188	 5.2	 44	 73	 3	 37	 773	 305	 8.5
1998-99	 33	 55	 115	 .478	 4	 15	 .267	 32	 48	 .667	 79	 2.4	 27	 29	 1	 14	 366	 146	 4.4
1999-00	 32	 45	 85	 .529	 12	 29	 .414	 20	 36	 .556	 80	 2.5	 28	 35	 2	 21	 340	 122	 3.8
Totals	 134	 261	 479	 .545	 16	 45	 .355	 129	 222	 .581	 426	 3.2	 106	 161	 8	 79	 1771	 667	 5.0
 
HARRIS, MARY 1974-75
 
HARTLEY, BRIA
2010-11	 38	 173	 370	 .468	 69	 176	 .392	 57	 78	 .731	 138	 3.6	 110	 100	 2	 45	 1209	 472	 12.4
2011-12	 38	 202	 434	 .465	 64	 193	 .332	 65	 86	 .756	 148	 3.9	 140	 98	 3	 70	 1261	 533	 14.0
2012-13	 37	 118	 302	 .391	 44	 148	 .297	 62	 79	 .785	 120	 3.2	 136	 86	 2	 53	 987	 342	 9.2
2013-14	 40	 240	 511	 .470	 82	 224	 .366	 85	 123	 .691	 144	 3.6	 173	 83	 3	 67	 1274	 647	 16.2
Totals	 153	 733	 1617	 .453	 259	 741	 .350	 269	 366	 .735	 550	 3.6	 559	 367	 10	 235	 4731	 1994	 13.0
 
HAYES, TIFFANY
2008-09	 39	 109	 238	 .458	 46	 123	 .374	 63	 83	 .759	 156	 4.0	 102	 57	 15	 44	 1002	 327	 8.4
2009-10	 39	 130	 296	 .439	 45	 140	 .321	 91	 124	 .734	 129	 3.3	 116	 85	 15	 40	 1028	 396	 10.2
2010-11	 38	 167	 383	 .436	 51	 146	 .349	 134	 173	 .775	 174	 4.6	 139	 91	 15	 52	 1203	 519	 13.7
2011-12	 38	 186	 370	 .503	 44	 108	 .407	 143	 177	 .808	 221	 5.8	 126	 98	 10	 87	 1148	 559	 14.7
Totals	 154	 592	 1287	 .460	 186	 517	 .360	 431	 557	 .774	 680	 4.4	 483	 331	 55	 223	 4381	 1801	 11.7
 
HEALY, COLLEEN
1991-92	 15	 1	 7	 .143	 0	 0	 .000	 5	 6	 .833	 3	 0.2	 2	 2	 0	 3	 39	 7	 0.5
1992-93	 28	 14	 34	 .412	 2	 9	 .222	 9	 16	 .563	 30	 1.1	 21	 28	 0	 6	 348	 39	 1.4
1993-94	 19	 4	 8	 .500	 0	 2	 .000	 7	 10	 .700	 5	 0.3	 4	 6	 0	 0	 58	 15	 0.8
Totals	 62	 19	 49	 .388	 2	 11	 .182	 21	 32	 .656	 38	 0.6	 27	 36	 0	 9	 445	 61	 1.0
 
HEDGES, DARLENE
1979-80	 20	 26	 62	 .419	 -	 -	 -	 22	 32	 .688	 77	 3.9	 1	 -	 -	 11	 -	 74	 3.7
 
HOUSTON, CHARDE
2004-05	 33	 148	 296	 .500	 0	 1	 .000	 62	 99	 .626	 178	 5.4	 42	 69	 49	 51	 643	 358	 10.8
2005-06	 33	 125	 237	 .527	 0	 2	 .000	 63	 89	 .708	 159	 4.8	 28	 85	 30	 36	 556	 313	 9.5
2006-07	 36	 188	 347	 .542	 0	 0	 .000	 73	 111	 .658	 251	 7.0	 90	 98	 39	 68	 948	 449	 12.5
2007-08	 37	 113	 205	 .551	 0	 1	 .000	 19	 37	 .514	 147	 4.0	 42	 58	 14	 34	 584	 245	 6.6
Totals	 139	 574	 1085	 .529	 0	 4	 .000	 217	 336	 .646	 735	 5.3	 202	 310	 132	 189	 2731	 1365	 9.
 
HUNT, KELLEY
1994-95	 30	 22	 58	 .379	 0	 0	 .000	 23	 43	 .535	 55	 1.8	 11	 33	 4	 8	 188	 67	 2.2
1995-96	 31	 34	 56	 .607	 0	 0	 .000	 34	 56	 .607	 79	 2.5	 12	 38	 4	 7	 242	 102	 3.3
1996-97	 28	 23	 46	 .500	 0	 0	 .000	 6	 12	 .500	 44	 1.6	 10	 25	 3	 7	 164	 52	 1.9
1997-98	 36	 45	 92	 .489	 0	 0	 .000	 37	 51	 .725	 104	 2.9	 48	 56	 4	 19	 519	 127	 3.5
Totals	 125	 124	 252	 .492	 0	 0	 .000	 100	 162	 .617	 282	 3.2	 81	 152	 15	 41	 1113	 348	 3.9
 
HUNTER, BRITTANY
2005-06	 32	 66	 133	 .496	 0	 0	 .000	 26	 41	 .634	 79	 2.5	 3	 41	 14	 10	 294	 158	 4.9
2006-07	 25	 62	 101	 .614	 0	 0	 .000	 16	 32	 .500	 97	 3.9	 11	 19	 19	 7	 223	 140	 5.6
2007-08	 30	 77	 133	 .579	 0	 0	 .000	 12	 22	 .545	 99	 3.3	 21	 29	 21	 12	 331	 166	 5.5
Totals	 87	 205	 367	 .559	 0	 0	 .000	 54	 95	 .568	 275	 3.2	 35	 89	 54	 29	 848	 464	 5.3
 
IRWIN, KYLA
2016-17	 31	 24	 52	 .462	 6	 17	 .353	 15	 23	 .652	 40	 1.3	 14	 15	 0	 10	 243	 69	 2.2
2017-18	 31	 33	 70	 .471	 7	 25	 .280	 2	 9	 .222	 41	 1.3	 17	 21	 1	 8	 291	 75	 2.4
2018-19 	 30 	 19 	 46 	 .413 	 9 	 23 	 .391 	 1 	 5 	 .200 	 52 	 1.7	  22 	 21 	 2 	 9 	 310 	 48 	 1.6
2019-20 	 28 	 32 	 58 	 .552 	 18 	 39 	 .462 	 4 	 6 	 .667 	 72 	 2.6 	 51 	 30 	 5 	 5 	 468 	 86 	 3.1
Totals 	 120 	 108 	 226 	 .478 	 40 	 104 	 .385 	 22 	 43 	 .512 	 205 	 1.7 	 104 	 87 	 8 	 32 	 1309 	 278 	 2.3
 
JAYE, MARISSA
1985-86	 1	 2	 2	 1.000	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 2.0	 0	 -	 -	 1	 -	 4	 4.0
1986-87	 15	 8	 17	 .471	 -	 -	 -	 17	 30	 .567	 34	 2.3	 4	 15	 2	 2	 202	 33	 2.2
1987-88	 25	 32	 62	 .516	 0	 0	 .000	 26	 36	 .722	 56	 2.2	 9	 36	 1	 21	 335	 90	 3.6
Totals	 41	 42	 81	 .519	 -	 -	 -	 43	 66	 .652	 92	 2.2	 13	 51	 3	 24	 537	 127	 3.1
 
JEFFERSON, MORIAH
2012-13	 39	 73	 172	 .424	 17	 64	 .266	 19	 25	 .760	 64	 1.6	 69	 49	 2	 52	 677	 182	 4.7
2013-14	 40	 157	 273	 .575	 33	 79	 .418	 53	 69	 .768	 136	 3.4	 195	 66	 9	 106	 1187	 400	 10.0
2014-15	 39	 193	 329	 .587	 56	 113	 .496	 43	 51	 .843	 112	 2.9	 191	 62	 5	 100	 1121	 485	 12.4
2015-16	 37	 185	 332	 .557	 53	 123	 .431	 42	 47	 .894	 94	 2.5	 204	 72	 8	 95	 1145	 465	 12.6
Total	 155	 608	 1106	 .550	 159	 379	 .420	 157	 192	 .818	 406	 2.6	 659	 249	 24	 353	 4130	 1532	 9.9
 
JOHNSON, KENNITRA
1999-00	 37	 97	 213	 .455	 38	 106	 .358	 36	 60	 .600	 67	 1.8	 94	 68	 9	 74	 828	 268	 7.2
2000-01	 34	 71	 170	 .418	 31	 96	 .323	 20	 30	 .667	 47	 1.4	 65	 40	 6	 55	 608	 193	 5.7
Totals	 71	 168	 383	 .439	 69	 202	 .342	 56	 90	 .622	 114	 1.6	 159	 108	 15	 129	 1436	 461	 6.5
 
JOHNSON, MICHALA
2010-11	 30	 16	 36	 .444	 0	 1	 .000	 6	 11	 .545	 45	 1.5	 4	 15	 3	 3	 161	 38	 1.3
2011-12	 26	 18	 41	 .439	 0	 0	 .000	 3	 9	 .333	 31	 1.2	 11	 9	 4	 5	 127	 39	 1.5
Totals	 56	 34	 77	 .442	 0	 1	 9	 20	 .450	 76	 1.4	 15	 24	 7	 8	 77	 288	 77	 1.4
 
JONES, ASJHA
1998-99	 34	 140	 284	 .493	 0	 0	 .000	 52	 73	 .712	 170	 5.0	 45	 74	 25	 26	 681	 332	 9.8
1999-00	 36	 127	 251	 .506	 5	 10	 .500	 60	 95	 .632	 177	 4.9	 33	 61	 27	 20	 632	 319	 8.9
2000-01	 35	 128	 291	 .440	 4	 16	 .250	 44	 73	 .603	 190	 5.4	 50	 55	 38	 32	 683	 304	 8.7
2001-02	 39	 247	 445	 .555	 8	 25	 .320	 45	 75	 .600	 257	 6.6	 66	 63	 61	 41	 961	 547	 14.0
Totals	 144	 642	 1271	 .505	 17	 51	 .333	 201	 316	 .636	 794	 5.5	 194	 253	151	119	 2957	 1502	 10.4
 
JUHÁSZ, DORKA
2021-22	 32	 86	 188	 .457	 15	 48	 .313	 47	 77	 .610	 182	 5.7	 55	 40	 17	 15	 635	 234	 7.3
 
KERNS, CASSIE
2005-06	 21	 9	 19	 .474	 0	 0	 .000	 3	 4	 .750	 14	 0.7	 6	 2	 3	 3	 108	 21	 1.0
2006-07	 25	 7	 16	 .438	 0	 0	 .000	 3	 5	 .600	 15	 0.6	 7	 8	 3	 1	 129	 17	 0.7
2007-08	 27	 8	 19	 .421	 0	 0	 .000	 9	 12	 .750	 14	 0.5	 9	 7	 4	 1	 118	 25	 0.9
2008-09	 18	 2	 9	 .222	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 4	 .250	 5	 0.3	 3	 5	 2	 2	 68	 5	 0.3
Totals	 91	 26	 63	 .413	 0	 0	 .000	 16	 25	 .640	 48	 0.5	 25	 22	 12	 7	 423	 68	 0.7
 
KOVACIK, MARY 1974-75
 
KRAUS, KATHY
1992-93	 8	 1	 8	 .125	 0	 3	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 0.3	 3	 1	 0	 1	 18	 2	 0.3
 
KULO, LORI
1983-84	 19	 52	 119	 .437	 -	 -	 -	 27	 34	 .794	 42	 2.4	 18	 -	 -	 7	 -	 131	 6.9
1984-85	 27	 89	 200	 .445	 -	 -	 -	 33	 42	 .786	 80	 3.0	 20	 -	 -	 11	 -	 209	 7.7
1985-86	 26	 99	 206	 .481	 -	 -	 -	 21	 28	 .750	 97	 3.7	 37	 -	 -	 16	 -	 219	 8.4
1986-87	 18	 34	 57	 .596	 -	 -	 -	 8	 9	 .889	 27	 1.5	 9	 10	 5	 3	 179	 76	 4.2
Totals	 90	 274	 582	 .471	 -	 -	 -	 89	 113	 .788	 246	 2.7	 84	 10	 5	 37	 179	 635	 7.1
 
LAMB, KRISTIN
1986-87	 27	 147	 327	 .450	 -	 -	 -	 58	 74	 .784	 167	 6.2	 53	 66	 3	 35	 938	 352	 13.0
1987-88	 22	 93	 220	 .423	 38	 94	 .404	 12	 17	 .706	 135	 6.1	 66	 67	 2	 25	 671	 236	 10.7
1988-89	 30	 131	 283	 .463	 62	 131	 .473	 32	 48	 .667	 139	 4.6	 87	 82	 4	 42	 964	 356	 11.9
1989-90	 31	 110	 280	 .393	 51	 143	 .357	 29	 39	 .744	 123	 4.0	 92	 64	 4	 31	 1075	 300	 9.7
Totals	 110	 481	 1110	 .433	 151	 368	 .410	 131	 178	 .736	 564	 5.1	 298	 279	 13	 133	 3648	 1244	 11.3
 
LAMMERS, JENNA
1982-83	 10	 0	 4	 .000	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 7	 0.7	 0	 -	 -	 1	 -	 0	 0.0
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ALL-TIME ROSTER & CAREER STATS
						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
LANGFIELD, MARY ELLEN
1979-80	 20	 40	 87	 .460	 -	 -	 -	 35	 42	 .833	 96	 4.8	 2	 -	 -	 11	 -	 120	 6.0
1980-81	 27	 79	 172	 .459	 -	 -	 -	 42	 52	 .808	 118	 4.4	 9	 -	 -	 10	 -	 200	 7.4
1981-82		    						      INJURED
1982-83	 27	 93	 202	 .460	 -	 -	 -	 62	 75	 .827	 122	 4.5	 26	 -	 -	 22	 -	 248	 9.2
Totals	 74	 212	 461	 .460	 -	 -	 -	 139	 169	 .822	 336	 4.5	 37	 -	 -	 43	 -	 568	 7.7
 
LAW, HEIDI
1989-90							      MEDICAL REDSHIRT
1990-91	 25	 30	 55	 .545	 0	 0	 .000	 15	 25	 .600	 57	 2.3	 9	 18	 25	 4	 220	 75	 3.0
1991-92	 8	 5	 8	 .625	 0	 0	 .000	 5	 8	 .625	 20	 2.5	 7	 3	 8	 0	 74	 15	 1.9
Totals	 33	 35	 63	 .556	 0	 0	 .000	 20	 33	 .606	 77	 2.3	 16	 21	 33	 4	 294	 90	 2.7
 
LAWLOR, TIERNEY
2013-14	 31	 12	 29	 .414	 8	 19	 .421	 1	 4	 .250	 11	 0.4	 3	 3	 0	 2	 115	 33	 1.1
2014-15	 33	 4	 24	 .167	 3	 17	 .176	 2	 2	 1.000	 13	 0.4	 8	 4	 0	 5	 128	 13	 0.4
2015-16	 30	 3	 7	 .429	 2	 5	 .400	 1	 2	 .500	 3	 0.1	 5	 6	 0	 2	 90	 9	 0.3
2016-17	 29	 0	 9	 .000	 0	 9	 .000	 2	 4	 .500	 10	 0.3	 4	 3	 1	 3	 98	 2	 0.1
Totals	 123	 19	 69	 .275	 13	 50	 .260	 6	 12	 .500	 37	 0.3	 20	 16	 1	 12	 431	 57	 0.5
 
LISHNESS, LAURA
1987-88	 26	 93	 194	 .479	 1	 5	 .200	 19	 30	 .633	 82	 3.2	 75	 50	 12	 20	 682	 206	 7.9
1988-89	 28	 124	 250	 .496	 0	 1	 .000	 36	 51	 .706	 175	 6.3	 143	 98	 15	 43	 906	 284	 10.1
1989-90	 31	 140	 296	 .473	 1	 5	 .200	 52	 78	 .667	 195	 6.3	 153	 104	 27	 42	 1016	 333	 10.7
1990-91	 34	 200	 407	 .491	 4	 14	 .286	 76	 102	 .745	 219	 6.4	 160	 100	 30	 45	 1130	 480	 14.1
Totals	 119	 557	 1147	 .486	 6	 25	 .240	 183	 261	 .701	 671	 5.6	 531	 352	 84	 150	 3734	 1303	 10.9
 
LOBO, REBECCA
1991-92	 29	 167	 338	 .494	 0	 1	 .000	 82	 117	 .701	 228	 7.9	 26	 78	 46	 30	 675	 416	 14.3
1992-93	 29	 189	 421	 .449	 29	 85	 .341	 77	 119	 .647	 326	 11.2	 37	 75	 97	 26	 926	 484	 16.7
1993-94	 33	 243	 445	 .546	 11	 34	 .324	 138	 187	 .738	 371	 11.2	 68	 107	131	 34	 966	 635	 19.2
1994-95	 35	 238	 476	 .500	 18	 51	 .353	 104	 154	 .675	 343	 9.8	 129	 91	 122	 40	 1005	 598	 17.1
Totals	 126	 837	 1680	 .498	 58	 171	 .339	 401	 577	 .695	 1268	 10.1	 260	 351	 396	 130	 3572	 2133	 16.9
 
LONGO, KIMBERLY
1976-77	 15	 8	 32	 .250	 -	 -	 -	 4	 21	 .190	 12	 0.8	 7	 53	 -	 -	 -	 20	 1.3
1977-78	 8	 5	 17	 .294	 -	 -	 -	 3	 6	 .500	 4	 0.5	 8	 23	 -	 -	 -	 13	 1.6
Totals	 23	 13	 49	 .265	 -	 -	 -	 7	 27	 .259	 16	 0.7	 15	 76	 -	 -	 -	 33	 1.4
 
MADL, DIANE
1986-87	 7	 0	 0	 .000	 -	 -	 -	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 0.0	 3	 3	 0	 1	 20	 0	 0.0
1987-88	 9	 0	 3	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 4	 5	 .800	 7	 0.8	 3	 3	 0	 3	 48	 4	 0.4
Totals	 16	 0	 3	 .000	 -	 -	 -	 4	 6	 .667	 7	 0.4	 6	 6	 0	 4	 68	 4	 0.4
 
MAKURAT, ANNA
2019-20 	 32 	 90 	 210 	 .429 	 59 	 144 	 .410 	 13 	 16 	 .813 	 126 	 3.9 	 105 	 57 	 10 	 47 	 844 	 252 	 7.9
2020-21	 16	 21	 54	 .404	 13	 41	 .317	 4	 5	 .800	 52	 3.3	 143	 74	 15	 62	 1170	 311	 6.5
 
MANSBERG, KERRI
1977-78	 16	 19	 48	 .396	 -	 -	 -	 7	 13	 .538	 69	 4.1	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 45	 2.8
1978-79	 15	 37	 87	 .425	 -	 -	 -	 21	 30	 .700	 77	 5.1	 4	 -	 -	 16	 -	 95	 6.3
1979-80	 24	 34	 90	 .378	 -	 -	 -	 29	 41	 .707	 109	 4.5	 6	 -	 -	 21	 -	 97	 4.0
1980-81	 30	 40	 116	 .345	 -	 -	 -	 38	 55	 .691	 94	 3.1	 17	 -	 -	 13	 -	 118	 3.9
Totals	 85	 130	 341	 .381	 -	 -	 -	 95	 139	 .683	 349	 4.1	 29	 -	 -	 -	 -	 355	 4.2
 
MARQUIS, BRENDA
1994-95	 30	 35	 60	 .583	 0	 0	 .000	 8	 14	 .571	 37	 1.2	 3	 9	 3	 5	 154	 78	 2.6
1995-96	 26	 21	 44	 .477	 0	 0	 .000	 14	 21	 .667	 34	 1.3	 2	 17	 0	 4	 160	 56	 2.2
Totals	 56	 56	 104	 .539	 0	 0	 .000	 22	 35	 .629	 71	 1.3	 5	 26	 3	 9	 314	 134	 2.4
 
MARRON, STACEY
2001-02	 33	 14	 29	 .483	 10	 18	 .556	 7	 9	 .778	 16	 0.5	 4	 8	 2	 4	 132	 45	 1.3
2002-03	 28	 12	 23	 .522	 10	 17	 .588	 5	 6	 .833	 3	 0.1	 4	 10	 0	 1	 79	 39	 1.4
2003-04	 22	 5	 19	 .263	 3	 12	 .250	 5	 6	 .833	 5	 0.2	 3	 4	 0	 1	 88	 18	 0.8
2004-05	 22	 6	 31	 .194	 3	 23	 .130	 5	 6	 .833	 9	 0.4	 8	 8	 0	 5	 124	 20	 0.9
Totals	 105	 37	 102	 .363	 26	 70	 .371	 22	 27	 .815	 33	 0.3	 19	 30	 2	 11	 423	 122	 1.2
 
MASSARO, CARLA
1974-75	 8	 17	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 5	 .600	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 37	 4.6
1975-76	 12	 3	 24	 .125	 -	 -	 -	 5	 11	 .455	 4	 0.3	 19	 46	 -	 -	 -	 11	 0.9
Totals	 20	 20	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 16	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 48	 2.7
 
MATLOCK, SHEA
1993-94	 30	 26	 82	 .317	 3	 12	 .250	 26	 34	 .765	 53	 1.8	 36	 35	 0	 16	 361	 81	 2.7
 
MAYO, SUZANNE
1993-94	 9	 5	 12	 .417	 0	 0	 .000	 7	 10	 .700	 11	 1.2	 1	 7	 0	 2	 47	 17	 1.9
 
McCARTHY, LISA
1978-79	 11	 8	 31	 .258	 -	 -	 -	 4	 12	 .333	 8	 0.7	 4	 25	 1	 10	 -	 20	 1.8
 
MCLAREN, KAILI
2006-07	 35	 53	 133	 .398	 2	 14	 .143	 18	 22	 .818	 124	 3.5	 37	 42	 22	 14	 437	 126	 3.6
2007-08	 35	 72	 130	 .554	 0	 2	 .000	 29	 40	 .725	 142	 4.1	 70	 55	 22	 11	 596	 173	 4.9
2008-09	 38	 61	 114	 .535	 0	 1	 .000	 37	 51	 .725	 130	 3.4	 73	 56	 22	 19	 581	 159	 4.2
2010-11	 36	 47	 77	 .610	 0	 2	 .000	 14	 22	 .636	 72	 2.0	 59	 43	 18	 16	 442	 108	 3.0
Totals	 144	 233	 454	 .513	 2	 19	 .105	 98	 135	 .726	 468	 3.3	 239	 196	 84	 60	 2056	 566	 3.9
 
McLEAN, MIR
2020-21	 24	 26	 56	 .464	 1	 3	 .333	 15	 20	 .750	 51	 2.1	 11	 13	 6	 6	 171	 68	 2.8
2021-22	 3	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 2.	 000	 2	 0.7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8	 0	 0.0
Totals	 27	 26	 57	 .456	 1	 3	 .333	 15	 22	 .682	 53	 3.0	 11	 13	 6	 6	 179	 68	 2.5
 
McLAUGHLIN, PATRICIA 1974-75
 
McNELLIS, JUDITH
1981-82	 18	 7	 17	 .411	 -	 -	 -	 4	 7	 .571	 11	 0.6	 13	 -	 -	 10	 -	 18	 1.0
1982-83	 23	 10	 38	 .263	 -	 -	 -	 9	 10	 .900	 14	 0.6	 29	 -	 -	 10	 -	 29	 1.3
Totals	 41	 17	 55	 .309	 -	 -	 -	 13	 17	 .765	 25	 0.6	 42	 -	 -	 20	 -	 47	 1.2
 
MOLONY, LAURA 1974-75
 
MONTGOMERY, RENEE
2005-06	 37	 124	 288	 .431	 39	 116	 .336	 43	 54	 .796	 80	 2.2	 123	 81	 3	 63	 1035	 330	 8.9
2006-07	 36	 177	 403	 .439	 46	 148	 .311	 79	 113	 .699	 99	 2.8	 163	 95	 5	 70	 1136	 479	 13.3
2007-08	 38	 176	 468	 .376	 70	 225	 .311	 115	 145	 .793	 97	 2.6	 147	 75	 7	 72	 1197	 537	 14.1
2008-09	 39	 226	 505	 .448	 99	 260	 .381	 93	 125	 .744	 82	 2.1	 199	 100	 9	 61	 1237	 644	 16.5
Totals	 150	 703	 1664	 .422	 254	 749	 .339	 330	 437	 .755	 358	 2.4	 632	 351	 24	 266	 4605	 1990	 13.3 
 
MOORE, JESSICA 
2000-01 							      MEDICAL REDSHIRT
2001-02	 39	 81	 139	 .583	 0	 1	 .000	 50	 86	 .58	 154	 3.9	 33	 44	 37	 22	 719	 212	 5.4
2002-03	 38	 167	 275	 .607	 -	 -	 -	 69	 106	 .651	 225	 5.9	 52	 81	 38	 30	 982	 403	 10.6
2003-04	 35	 141	 228	 .618	 1	 2	 .500	 49	 90	 .544	 247	 7.1	 41	 57	 27	 30	 882	 332	 9.5
2004-05	 33	 110	 213	 .516	 1	 7	 .143	 55	 79	 .696	 208	 6.3	 41	 42	 23	 22	 771	 276	 8.4
Totals	 145	 499	 855	 .584	 2	 10	 .200	 223	 361	 .618	 834	 5.8	 167	 224	 125	 104	 3354	 1223	 8.4
 
MOORE, MAYA 
2007-08	 38	 275	 506	 .543	 73	 174	 .420	 55	 74	 .743	 290	 7.6	 116	 80	 59	 63	 1121	 678	 17.8
2008-09	 39	 284	 545	 .521	 90	 226	 .398	 96	 123	 .780	 348	 8.9	 127	 61	 59	 76	 1209	 754	 19.3
2009-10	 39	 279	 542	 .515	 80	 192	 .417	 98	 124	 .790	 325	 8.3	 150	 75	 40	 82	 1098	 736	 18.9
2010-11	 38	 333	 636	 .524	 68	 177	 .384	 134	 159	 .843	 313	 8.2	 151	 85	 46	 89	 1255	 868	 22.8
Totals	 154	 1171	 2229	 .525	 311	 769	 .404	 383	 480	 .798	 1276	 8.3	 544	 301	 204	 310	 4683	 3036	 19.7
 
MOSQUEDA-LEWIS, KALEENA
2011-12	 38	 203	 470	 .432	 93	 242	 .384	 70	 84	 .833	 206	 5.4	 64	 56	 20	 47	 1073	 569	 15.0
2012-13	 38	 242	 458	 .528	 118	 240	 .492	 68	 76	 .895	 240	 6.3	 89	 58	 12	 57	 1146	 670	 17.6
2013-14	 28	 139	 299	 .465	 66	 160	 .413	 30	 33	 .909	 152	 5.4	 72	 38	 5	 20	 817	 374	 13.4
2014-15	 38	 205	 396	 .518	 121	 248	 .488	 34	 38	 .895	 158	 4.2	 104	 56	 14	 42	 1092	 565	 14.9
Totals	 142	 789	 1623	 .486	 398	 890	 .447	 202	 231	 .874	 756	 5.3	 329	 208	 51	 166	 4128	 2178	 15.3
 
MÜHL, NIKA
2020-21	 23	 563	 40	 105	 .381	 24	 70	 .343	 8	 11	 .727	 56	 2.4	 44	 4	 40	 563	 112	 4.9
2021-22	 33	 717	 50	 116	 .431	 25	 73	 .342	 2	 9	 .222	 100	 3.0	 87	 51	 6	 717	 127	 3.8
Totals	 56	 1280	 90	 221	 .407	 49	 143	 .343	 10	 20	 .500	 156	 2.8	 149	 10	 87	 1280	 239	 4.3
 
 
MULLINS, KAREN
1975-76	 15	 97	 241	 .402	 -	 -	 -	 33	 48	 .688	 41	 2.7	 56	 142	 -	 -	 -	 227	 15.1
1976-77	 20	 105	 300	 .350	 -	 -	 -	 42	 49	 .857	 70	 3.5	 28	 100	 -	 -	 -	 252	 12.6
1977-78	 19	 83	 231	 .359	 -	 -	 -	 26	 43	 .590	 61	 3.2	 39	 77	 -	 -	 -	 192	 10.2
1978-79								        DNP
Totals	 54	 285	 772	 .369	 -	 -	 -	 101	 140	 .721	 172	 3.2	 123	 319	 -	 -	 -	 671	 12.4
 
MURRAY, MARGARET 1984-86
 
 
 
 

						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
NAJARIAN, RENEE
1986-87	 21	 108	 231	 .468	 -	 -	 -	 108	 152	 .711	 189	 9.0	 22	 46	 7	 23	 652	 324	 15.4
1987-88	 28	 198	 324	 .611	 2	 4	 .500	 117	 179	 .654	 305	 10.9	 48	 56	 19	 38	 888	 515	 18.4
Totals	 49	 306	 555	 .551	 -	 -	 -	 225	 331	 .680	 494	 10.1	 70	 102	 26	 61	 1540	 839	 17.1
 
NARDONE, LINDA
1978-79	 14	 26	 79	 .329	 -	 -	 -	 13	 18	 .722	 45	 3.2	 4	 -	 -	 5	 -	 65	 4.6
1979-80	 23	 109	 290	 .376	 -	 -	 -	 25	 42	 .592	 74	 3.2	 34	 -	 -	 36	 -	 243	 10.6
1980-81	 28	 104	 245	 .424	 -	 -	 -	 88	 107	 .822	 123	 4.4	 36	 -	 -	 25	 -	 296	 10.6
1981-82	 26	 79	 174	 .454	 -	 -	 -	 37	 50	 .740	 90	 3.5	 29	 -	 -	 14	 -	 195	 7.5
Totals	 91	 318	 788	 .404	 -	 -	 -	 163	 217	 .751	 332	 3.7	 103	 -	 -	 80	 -	 799	 8.8
 
NEILSON, LINDA 
1978-79	 21	 62	 152	 .408	 -	 -	 -	 16	 25	 .640	 55	 2.6	 91	 87	 9	 49	 -	 140	 6.7
 
NELSON-ODODA, OLIVIA
2018-19 	 38 	 58 	 111 	 .523 	 0 	 0 	 .000 	 50 	 94 	 .532 	 145 	 3.8 	 25 	 33 	 54 	 15 	 533 	 166 	 4.4
2019-20 	 32 	 154 	 279 	 .552 	 0 	 7 	 .000 	 42 	 77 	 .545 	 272 	 8.5 	 89 	 78 	100 	34 	 844 	 350 	 10.9
2020-21	 30	 152	 272	 .559	 4	 15	 .267	 52	 87	 .598	 234	 7.8	 87	 57	 53	 19	 778	 360	 12.0
2021-22	 33	 119	 200	 .595	 3	 11	 .273	 62	 92	 .674	 246	 7.5	 116	 71	 55	 39	 896	 303	 9.2
Totals	 133	 483	 862	 .560	 7	 33	 .212	 206	 350	 .589	 897	 6.7	 317	 239	262	107	 3050	 1179	 8.9
 
NEUBELT, MARY
1980-81	 7	 1	 3	 .333	 -	 -	 -	 4	 5	 .800	 2	 0.3	 2	 -	 -	 1	 -	 6	 0.9
 
NODINE, MAUREEN
1976-77	 5	 2	 8	 .250	 -	 -	 -	 2	 4	 .500	 4	 0.8	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 1.2
 
NORTHWAY, SARAH
1995-96 	 17	 7	 17	 .412	 0	 4	 .000	 5	 8	 .625	 15	 0.9	 5	 12	 3	 1	 87	 19	 1.1
1996-97	 26	 6	 24	 .250	 1	 11	 .091	 3	 4	 .750	 21	 0.8	 13	 20	 3	 1	 119	 16	 0.6
Totals	 43	 13	 41	 .317	 1	 15	 .067	 8	 12	 .667	 36	 0.8	 18	 32	 6	 2	 206	 35	 0.8
 
NURSE, KIA
2014-15	 39	 138	 284	 .486	 53	 130	 .408	 70	 97	 .722	 122	 3.1	 108	 61	 2	 55	 976	 399	 10.2
2015-16	 38	 127	 287	 .443	 51	 138	 .370	 49	 65	 .754	 74	 1.9	 104	 53	 6	 50	 1074	 354	 9.3
2016-17	 33	 138	 287	 .481	 73	 158	 .462	 71	 83	 .855	 69	 2.1	 128	 50	 3	 33	 1009	 420	 12.7
2017-18	 37	 174	 335	 .519	 85	 192	 .443	 68	 84	 .810	 130	 2.5	 334	 47	 13	 47	 1223	 501	 13.5
Totals	 147	 577	 1193	 .484	 262	 618	 .424	 258	 329	 .784	 395	 2.7	 442	 211	 24	 185	 4282	 1674	 11.4
 
OVERBAUGH, JULIE
1976-77	 15	 30	 96	 .313	 -	 -	 -	 10	 14	 .714	 43	 2.9	 14	 26	 -	 -	 -	 72	 4.8
1977-78	 17	 16	 59	 .271	 -	 -	 -	 6	 9	 .667	 33	 1.9	 9	 23	 -	 -	 -	 38	 2.2
Totals	 32	 46	 155	 .292	 -	 -	 -	 16	 23	 .690	 76	 2.4	 23	 49	 -	 -	 -	 110	 3.5
 
PATTYSON, MEGHAN
1988-89	 26	 80	 169	 .473	 0	 0	 .000	 62	 81	 .765	 131	 5.0	 45	 56	 3	 35	 616	 222	 8.5
1989-90	 27	 111	 230	 .483	 0	 1	 .000	 41	 71	 .577	 174	 6.4	 62	 51	 8	 23	 803	 263	 9.7
1990-91	 31	 119	 226	 .527	 0	 0	 .000	 39	 62	 .629	 167	 5.4	 85	 44	 6	 29	 856	 277	 8.9
1991-92	 34	 146	 313	 .466	 0	 5	 .000	 52	 83	 .627	 202	 5.9	 87	 65	 4	 40	 1058	 344	 10.1
Totals	 118	 456	 938	 .486	 0	 6	 .000	 194	 297	 .653	 674	 5.7	 279	 216	 21	 127	 3333	 1106	 9.4
 
PECHNIK, FRANCINE
1981-82	 7	 3	 4	 .750	 -	 -	 -	 2	 2	 1.000	 2	 0.3	 1	 -	 -	 0	 -	 8	 1.1
 
PEGG, CINDY 1974-75
 
PINKINS, ARMATER 1974-75
 
PISTEL, LORRAINE 1974-75
 
PLEASANTS, ANGELA
1986-87	 18	 10	 21	 .476	 -	 -	 -	 8	 11	 .727	 21	 1.2	 3	 4	 2	 2	 80	 28	 1.6
1987-88	 2	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0.0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0.0
Totals	 20	 10	 21	 .476	 -	 -	 -	 8	 11	 .727	 21	 1.1	 4	 5	 2	 2	 85	 28	 1.4
 
POFFENBARGER, SAYLOR
2020-21	 12	 2	 15	 .133	 1	 11	 .091	 1	 1	 1.000	 4	 0.3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 33	 6	 0.5
 
POLETTI, DIANE
1982-83	 20	 12	 28	 .429	 -	 -	 -	 10	 15	 .667	 27	 1.4	 4	 -	 -	 6	 -	 34	 1.7
1983-84	 25	 9	 27	 .333	 -	 -	 -	 14	 23	 .609	 24	 1.0	 7	 -	 -	 6	 -	 32	 1.3
1984-85	 22	 9	 22	 .409	 -	 -	 -	 7	 8	 .875	 6	 0.3	 15	 -	 -	 8	 -	 25	 1.1
1985-86	 20	 5	 22	 .227	 -	 -	 -	 8	 15	 .533	 14	 0.7	 10	 -	 -	 10	 -	 18	 0.9
Totals	 87	 35	 99	 .354	 -	 -	 -	 39	 61	 .639	 71	 0.8	 36	 -	 -	 30	 -	 109	 1.3
 
PULIDO, BRIANA
2013-14	 28	 3	 12	 .258	 0	 2	 .000	 0	 2	 .000	 9	 0.3	 3	 1	 0	 2	 63	 6	 0.2
2014-15	 32	 3	 13	 .231	 1	 4	 .250	 0	 0	 .000	 9	 0.3	 3	 8	 2	 2	 79	 7	 0.2
2015-16	 27	 4	 18	 .222	 1	 10	 .100	 1	 2	 .500	 4	 0.1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 69	 10	 0.4
Totals	 87	 10	 43	 .233	 2	 16	 .125	 1	 4	 .250	 22	 0.3	 8	 10	 3	 5	 211	 23	 0.3
 
RALPH, SHEA
1996-97	 31	 116	 209	 .555	 7	 30	 .233	 115	 138	 .833	 140	 4.5	 59	 65	 3	 35	 676	 354	 11.4
1997-98							       	MEDICAL REDSHIRT
1998-99	 30	 164	 277	 .592	 31	 75	 .413	 144	 180	 .800	 113	 3.8	 94	 78	 1	 69	 727	 503	 16.7
1999-00	 37	 184	 295	 .624	 22	 55	 .400	 139	 170	 .818	 138	 3.7	 181	 90	 4	 95	 1051	 529	 14.9
2000-01	 30	 98	 189	 .519	 21	 63	 .333	 75	 93	 .806	 119	 4.0	 122	 57	 3	 53	 710	 292	 9.7
Totals	 128	 562	 970	 .579	 81	 223	 .363	 473	 581	 .814	 510	 4.0	 456	 290	 11	 252	 3164	 1678	 13.1
 
REIF, LYNNE
1985-86	 8	 1	 2	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 0.3	 0	 -	 -	 0	 -	 2	 0.3
1986-87	 11	 1	 8	 .125	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 0.2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 26	 2	 0.2
1987-88	 7	 6	 13	 .462	 1	 1	 1.000	 2	 5	 .400	 13	 1.9	 6	 6	 0	 3	 56	 15	 2.1
Totals	 26	 8	 23	 .364	 -	 -	 -	 2	 5	 .400	 17	 0.7	 8	 -	 -	 3	 -	 19	 0.7
 
RIGBY, CHRISTINE
1999-00	 24	 29 	 43	 .674	 0	 0	 .000	 7 	 11	 .636	 22	 .9	 3	 15	 6	 3	 98	 65	 2.7
2000-01	 25	 29	 47	 .617	 0	 0	 .000	 24	 30	 .800	 32	 1.3	 8	 9	 4	 1	 153	 82	 3.3
Totals	 49	 58	 90	 .644	 0	 0	 .000	 31	 41	 .756	 54	 1.1	 11	 24	 10	 4	 251	 147	 3.0
 
RILEY, JENNIFER
1987-88	 5	 5	 6	 .833	 0	 0	 .000	 5	 7	 .714	 10	 2.0	 2	 6	 0	 0	 38	 15	 3.0
 
RIZZOTTI, JENNIFER
1992-93	 29	 116	 288	 .403	 53	 142	 .373	 73	 118	 .619	 125	 4.3	 104	 116	 1	 60	 1006	 358	 12.3
1993-94	 33	 110	 239	 .460	 54	 126	 .429	 52	 78	 .667	 111	 3.4	 150	 90	 4	 80	 992	 326	 9.9
1994-95	 35	 156	 308	 .506	 57	 138	 .413	 69	 94	 .734	 97	 2.8	 161	 86	 2	 98	 905	 438	 12.5
1995-96	 38	 148	 335	 .442	 43	 158	 .272	 79	 112	 .705	 126	 3.3	 222	 115	 2	 112	 1230	 418	 11.0
Totals	 135	 530	 1170	 .453	 207	 564	 .367	 273	 402	 .679	 459	 3.4	 637	 407	 9	 350	 4133	 1540	 11.1
 
ROBBINS, HEIDI
1986-87	 23	 82	 186	 .441	 -	 -	 -	 48	 62	 .774	 124	 5.4	 34	 68	 8	 32	 645	 212	 9.2
1987-88	 28	 57	 132	 .432	 0	 0	 .000	 28	 35	 .800	 86	 3.1	 47	 38	 3	 21	 559	 142	 5.1
1988-89	 30	 94	 211	 .445	 1	 1	 1.000	 49	 61	 .803	 132	 4.4	 59	 57	 9	 34	 839	 238	 7.9
1989-90	 9	 3	 12	 .250	 0	 0	 .000	 4	 4	 1.000	 7	 0.7	 1	 10	 0	 4	 53	 10	 1.1
Totals	 90	 236	 541	 .436	 -	 -	 -	 129	 162	 .796	 349	 3.9	 141	 173	 20	 91	 2096	 602	 6.7
 
ROBBINS, KAREN 1974-75
 
ROBINSON, KIANA
2003-04	 18	 10	 31	 .323	 3	 10	 .300	 7	 11	 .636	 25	 1.4	 6	 15	 0	 3	 92	 30	 1.7
 
ROPER, DAPHNE
1981-82	 25	 52	 133	 .391	 -	 -	 -	 29	 50	 .580	 137	 5.5	 8	 -	 -	 9	 -	 133	 5.3
1982-83	 16	 66	 138	 .478	 -	 -	 -	 24	 40	 .600	 131	 8.2	 7	 -	 -	 10	 -	 156	 9.8
Totals	 41	 118	 271	 .435	 -	 -	 -	 53	 90	 .589	 268	 6.5	 15	 -	 -	 19	 -	 289	 7.1
 
ROSE, MISSY
1993-94	 22	 11	 25	 .440	 1	 1	 1.000	 2	 5	 .400	 15	 0.7	 6	 13	 1	 2	 88	 25	 1.1
1994-95	 31	 20	 64	 .313	 7	 22	 .318	 11	 18	 .611	 32	 1.0	 17	 31	 2	 15	 285	 58	 1.9
1995-96	 20	 10	 26	 .385	 2	 5	 .400	 7	 10	 .700	 8	 0.4	 9	 17	 0	 3	 117	 29	 1.5
1996-97	 31	 15	 43	 .349	 3	 10	 .300	 7	 9	 .778	 28	 0.9	 19	 20	 0	 5	 237	 40	 1.3
Totals	 104	 56	 158	 .354	 13	 38	 .342	 27	 42	 .643	 83	 0.8	 51	 81	 3	 25	 727	 152	 1.5
 
ROTHFUSS, PAMELA
1988-89	 15	 3	 10	 .300	 0	 0	 .000	 4	 10	 .400	 10	 0.7	 3	 5	 0	 2	 41	 10	 0.7
1989-90	 10	 1	 3	 .333	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 1	 .000	 3	 0.3	 2	 4	 0	 0	 24	 2	 0.2
1990-91	 15	 5	 11	 .455	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 3	 .667	 9	 0.6	 7	 8	 0	 2	 59	 12	 0.8
1991-92	 21	 4	 21	 .190	 0	 1	 .000	 7	 12	 .583	 12	 0.6	 13	 13	 0	 3	 118	 15	 0.7
Totals	 61	 13	 45	 .289	 0	 1	 .000	 13	 26	 .500	 34	 0.6	 25	 30	 0	 7	 242	 39	 0.6
						       
RYBA, GINA
1975-76	 11	 2	 11	 .182	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 21	 1.9	 0	 12	 -	 -	 -	 4	 0.4
1976-77	 13	 4	 20	 .200	 -	 -	 -	 2	 8	 .250	 21	 1.6	 0	 11	 -	 -	 -	 10	 0.8
Totals	 24	 6	 31	 .188	 -	 -	 -	 2	 8	 .250	 42	 1.8	 0	 23	 -	 -	 -	 14	 0.6
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ALL-TIME ROSTER & UCONN CAREER STATS
						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
SADIQ, RASHIDAT
2004-05	 26	 22	 50	 .440	 0	 1	 .000	 16	 20	 .800	 32	 1.2	 5	 10	 9	 4	 153	 60	 2.3
Totals	 26	 22	 50	 .440	 0	 1	 .000	 16	 20	 .800	 32	 1.2	 5	 10	 9	 4	 153	 60	 2.3
 
SALES, NYKESHA
1994-95	  35	 159	 294	 .541	 35	 81	 .432	 45	 77	 .584	 162	 4.6	 73	 61	 11	 102	 753	 398	 11.4
1995-96	  38	 237	 459	 .516	 30	 89	 .337	 92	 131	 .702	 168	 4.4	 101	 92	 11	 104	 1028	 596	 15.7
1996-97	  34	 215	 430	 .500	 29	 81	 .358	 97	 128	 .758	 192	 5.6	 111	 102	 7	 143	 917	 556	 16.4
1997-98	  30	 241	 426	 .566	 40	 105	 .381	 106	 135	 .785	 166	 5.7	 86	 95	 11	 98	 813	 628	 20.9
Totals	 137	 852	 1609	 .530	 134	 356	 .376	 340	 471	 .722	 688	 5.0	 371	 350	 40	 447	 3511	 2178	 15.9
 
SAMUELSON, KATIE LOU
2015-16	 37	 147	 298	 .493	 78	 198	 .394	 36	 43	 .837	 124	 3.4	 82	 45	 6	 38	 870	 408	 11.0
2016-17	 37	 259	 533	 .486	 119	 283	 .420	 110	 131	 .840	 143	 3.9	 118	 69	 10	 56	 1187	 747	 20.2
2017-18	 32	 195	 368	 .530	 96	 202	 .475	 71	 85	 .835	 145	 4.5	 123	 44	 6	 37	 951	 557	 17.4
2018-19 	 34 	 207 	 457 	 .453 	 89 	 237 	 .376 	 127 	 145 	 .876 	 215 	 6.3 	 132 	 57 	 20 	 41 	 1126 	 630 	 18.5
Totals 	 140 	 808 	 1656 	 .488 	 382 	 920 	 .415 	 344 	 404 	 .851 	 627 	 4.5 	 455 	215 	42 	172 	4132 	 2342 	 16.7
 
SAUER, PAIGE
1996-97	  34	 80	 153	 .523	 1	 7	 .143	 46	 69	 .667	 144	 4.2	 15	 58	 23	 7	 490	 207	 6.1
1997-98	  36	 159	 323	 .492	 12	 29	 .414	 100	 137	 .730	 215	 6.0	 39	 95	 55	 15	 913	 430	 11.9
1998-99	  30	 76	 140	 .543	 1	 11	 .091	 26	 50	 .520	 105	 3.6	 17	 46	 12	 11	 406	 179	 6.2
1999-00	  34	 53	 100	 .530	 6	 12	 .500	 19	 30	 .633	 103	 3.0	 25	 32	 9	 14	 392	 131	 3.9
Totals	 134	 368	 716	 .514	 20	 59	 .339	 191	 286	 .668	 567	 4.2	 96	 231	 99	 47	 2201	 947	 7.1
 
SAUNDERS, SHANNON
1988-89	  27	 25	 63	 .397	 1	 4	 .250	 15	 20	 .750	 31	 1.1	 20	 29	 2	 20	 281	 66	 2.4
1989-90	  15	 10	 33	 .303	 0	 1	 .000	 6	 10	 .600	 16	 1.1	 14	 30	 4	 9	 169	 26	 1.7
1990-91	  33	 34	 77	 .442	 0	 0	 .000	 22	 36	 .611	 69	 2.1	 35	 31	 4	 21	 475	 90	 2.7
1991-92	  2	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 4	 .250	 7	 3.5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 22	 1	 0.5
Totals	 77	 69	 174	 .397	 1	 5	 .200	 44	 70	 .629	 123	 1.6	 69	 92	 10	 50	 947	 183	 2.4
 
SCHUMACHER, KELLY
1997-98   	   35	 70	 117	 .598	 0	 0	 .000	 37	 70	 .529	 103	 2.9	 19	 29	 38	 11	 408	 177	 5.1
1998-99	   31	 63	 113	 .558	 0	 0	 .000	 46	 70	 .657	 130	 4.2	 16	 24	 37	 12	 356	 172	 5.5
1999-00 	   37	 80	 144	 .556	 0	 0	 .000	 26	 38	 .684	 141	 3.8	 27	 27	 65	 21	 577	 186	 5.0
2000-01	 29	 75	 143	 .524	 2	 9	 .222	 30	 39	 .769	 126	 4.3	 28	 24	 41	 11	 491	 182	 6.3
Totals	 132	 288	 517	 .557	 2	 9	 .222	 139	 217	 .641	 500	 3.8	 90	 104	181	 55	 1832	 717	 5.4
 
SHANNON, LINDA 1974-75
 
SHERWOOD, LIZ
2003-04	 25	 42	 72	 .583	 0	 0	 .000	 24	 43	 .558	 46	 1.8	 12	 21	 19	 4	 212	 108	 4.3
 
SIROIS, VALERIE
1976-77	   20	 72	 236	 .305	 -	 -	 -	 17	 23	 .739	 47	 2.4	 6	 56	 -	 -	 -	 161	 8.1
1977-78	   20	 80	 283	 .283	 -	 -	 -	 40	 49	 .816	 70	 3.5	 63	 101	 -	 -	 -	 200	 10.0
1978-79  	   21	 163	 394	 .414	 -	 -	 -	 60	 78	 .769	 77	 3.7	 29	 67	 -	 -	 -	 386	 18.4
Totals	 61	 315	 913	 .345	 -	 -	 -	 117	 150	 .780	 194	 3.2	 98	 224	 -	 -	 -	 747	 12.2
 
STAGER, MARLENE
1978-79	  21	 55	 121	 .455	 -	 -	 -	 38	 51	 .745	 149	 7.1	 7	 -	 -	 23	 -	 148	 7.0
1979-80	  24	 38	 103	 .369	 -	 -	 -	 20	 39	 .513	 142	 5.9	 8	 -	 -	 10	 -	 96	 4.0
1980-81	  30	 71	 159	 .447	 -	 -	 -	 52	 59	 .881	 109	 3.6	 34	 -	 -	 20	 -	 194	 6.5
1981-82	  27	 58	 139	 .417	 -	 -	 -	 54	 69	 .783	 95	 3.5	 18	 -	 -	 11	 -	 170	 6.3
Totals	 102	 222	 522	 .425	 -	 -	 -	 164	 218	 .752	 495	 4.9	 67	 -	 -	 64	 -	 608	 6.0
 
STAMOS, LISA
1975-76	 17	 23	 85	 .271	 -	 -	 -	 15	 26	 .577	 28	 1.6	 42	 -	 -	 -	 -	 61	 3.6
 
STAVESKI, LINDA
1974-75	 10	 39	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 20	 40	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 98	 9.8
1975-76	 15	 58	 170	 .341	 -	 -	 -	 26	 45	 .578	 121	 8.1	 6	 37	 -	 -	 -	 142	 9.5
1976-77	 12	 7	 23	 .304	 -	 -	 -	 1	 6	 .167	 34	 2.8	 1	 21	 -	 -	 -	 15	 1.3
Totals	 37	 104	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 47	 91	 .516	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 255	 6.9
 
STEVENS, AZURÁ
2017-18 	 37 	 225 	 370 	 .608 	 9 	 51 	 .176 	 71 	 90 	 .789 	 270 	 7.3 	 69 	 48 	 73 	 29 	 754 	 530 	 14.3
 
STEWART, BREANNA
2012-13	 36	 191	 376	 .508	 28	 84	 .333	 87	 112	 .777	 229	 6.4	 35	 54	 74	 41	 854	 497	 13.8
2013-14	 40	 291	 586	 .497	 48	 140	 .343	 147	 190	 .774	 324	 8.1	 122	 67	 110	 63	 1221	 777	 19.4
2014-15	 39	 264	 490	 .539	 30	 96	 .313	 128	 159	 .805	 303	 7.8	 122	 76	 104	 61	 1104	 686	 17.6
2015-16	 37	 274	 473	 .579	 46	 108	 .426	 122	 146	 .836	 323	 8.7	 147	 60	 126	 67	 1077	 716	 19.4
Totals	 152	 1020	 1925	 .530	 152	 428	 .355	 484	 607	 .797	 1179	 7.8	 426	 257	 414	 232	 4256	 2676	 17.6
 
STROTHER, ANN
2002-03	 38	 137	 330	 .415	 58	 156	 .372	 52	 64	 .813	 173	 4.6	 117	 89	 26	 24	 1196	 384	 10.0
2003-04	 35	 139	 318	 .437	 61	 161	 .379	 45	 57	 .789	 150	 4.3	 82	 59	 27	 30	 1019	 384	 11.0
2004-05	 33	 144	 344	 .419	 85	 218	 .390	 54	 76	 .711	 110	 3.3	 106	 70	 32	 28	 1030	 427	 12.9
2005-06	 37	 182	 427	 .426	 86	 235	 .366	 54	 66	 .818	 181	 4.9	 113	 84	 35	 37	 1205	 504	 13.6
Totals	 143	 602	 1419	 .424	 290	 770	 .377	 205	 263	 .779	 614	 4.3	 418	 302	120	119	 4450	 1699	 11.9
 
STURMAN, SUSAN
1978-79	 12	 14	 40	 .350	 -	 -	 -	 14	 26	 .538	 17	 1.4	 26	 -	 -	 13	 -	 42	 3.5
1979-80	 23	 23	 79	 .291	 -	 -	 -	 25	 44	 .568	 50	 2.2	 105	 -	 -	 28	 -	 72	 3.1
1980-81	 24	 17	 56	 .304	 -	 -	 -	 19	 23	 .826	 27	 1.1	 31	 -	 -	 4	 -	 53	 2.2
Totals	 59	 54	 175	 .309	 -	 -	 -	 58	 93	 .624	 94	 1.6	 162	 -	 -	 45	 -	 167	 2.8
 
STOKES, KIAH
2011-12	 36	 65	 108	 .602	 0	 0	 .000	 32	 49	 .653	 163	 4.5	 17	 27	 50	 18	 483	 162	 4.5
2012-13	 32	 35	 53	 .660	 0	 0	 .000	 18	 30	 .600	 113	 3.5	 21	 20	 39	 4	 342	 88	 2.8
2013-14	 39	 69	 115	 .600	 0	 0	 .000	 37	 53	 .698	 278	 7.1	 34	 36	 89	 13	 723	 175	 4.5
2014-15	 39	 73	 128	 .570	 1	 2	 .500	 30	 40	 .750	 265	 6.8	 33	 31	 147	 19	 715	 177	 4.5
Totals	 146	 242	 404	 .599	 1	 2	 .500	 117	 172	 .680	 819	 5.6	 105	 114	325	 54	 2263	 602	 4.1
	  
SWANIER, KETIA
2004-05	 31	 32	 76	 .421	 7	 28	 .250	 7	 16	 .438	 47	 1.5	 69	 44	 0	 44	 431	 78	 2.5
2005-06	 37	 54	 114	 .474	 9	 34	 .265	 22	 35	 .629	 83	 2.2	 111	 75	 0	 65	 664	 139	 3.8
2006-07	 36	 75	 156	 .481	 15	 55	 .273	 24	 29	 .828	 79	 2.2	 146	 64	 2	 70	 780	 189	 5.3
2007-08	 38	 101	 230	 .439	 45	 120	 .375	 21	 29	 .724	 118	 3.1	 153	 73	 2	 68	 940	 268	 7.1
Totals	 142	 262	 576	 .455	 76	 237	 .321	 74	 109	 .679	 327	 2.3	 479	 256	 4	 247	 2815	 674	 4.7
 
SWEET, TAMMI
1983-84	 12	 0	 5	 .000	 -	 -	 -	 2	 2	 1.000	 9	 0.8	 0	 -	 -	 0	 -	 2	 0.2
1984-85	 27	 71	 161	 .441	 -	 -	 -	 5	 10	 .500	 53	 2.0	 79	 -	 -	 32	 -	 147	 5.4
1985-86	 27	 153	 342	 .447	 -	 -	 -	 47	 60	 .783	 92	 3.4	 101	 -	 -	 47	 -	 353	 13.1
1986-87	 27	 135	 316	 .427	 -	 -	 -	 55	 64	 .859	 80	 3.0	 119	 -	 -	 54	 -	 325	 12.0
Totals	 93	 359	 824	 .436	 -	 -	 -	 109	 136	 .801	 234	 2.5	 299	 -	 -	 133	 -	 827	 8.9
 
TAURASI, DIANA
2000-01	 33	 127	 286	 .444	 71	 184	 .386	 36	 41	 .878	 106	 3.2	 109	 72	 29	 39	 791	 361	 10.9
2001-02	 39	 200	 405	 .494	 92	 209	 .440	 72	 87	 .828	 158	 4.1	 208	 83	 46	 50	 1131	 564	 14.6
2002-03	 37	 237	 498	 .476	 70	 200	 .350	 119	 146	 .815	 225	 6.1	 161	 115	 45	 32	 1181	 663	 17.9
2003-04	 35	 197	 432	 .456	 85	 218	 .390	 89	 112	 .795	 139	 4.0	 170	 83	 27	 53	 1115	 568	 16.2
Totals	 144	 761	 1621	 .469	 318	 811	 .392	 316	 386	 .819	 628	 4.4	 648	 353	 147	 174	 4218	 2156	 15.0
 
THOMAS, MEL
2004-05	 29	 54	 136	 .397	 26	 84	 .310	 28	 42	 .667	 56	 1.9	 54	 31	 4	 20	 526	 162	 5.6
2005-06	 35	 135	 276	 .489	 76	 177	 .429	 46	 59	 .780	 83	 2.4	 66	 40	 6	 53	 1043	 392	 11.2
2006-07	 36	 120	 291	 .412	 87	 205	 .424	 51	 56	 .911	 97	 2.7	 63	 29	 4	 24	 1146	 378	 10.5
2007-08	 16	 57	 134	 .425	 35	 89	 .393	 17	 17	 1.000	 47	 2.9	 44	 16	 0	 15	 457	 166	 10.4
Totals	 116	 366	 837	 .437	 224	 555	 .404	 142	 174	 .816	 283	 2.4	 227	 116	 14	 112	 3172	 1098	 9.5
 
TRUFAN, DEBORAH
1975-76	 8	 6	 29	 .207	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 6	 0.7	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 12	 1.5
 
TUCK, MORGAN
2012-13	 35	 89	 196	 .454	 13	 45	 .289	 34	 51	 .667	 120	 3.4	 47	 43	 9	 19	 554	 225	 6.4
2013-14	 8	 24	 49	 .490	 7	 17	 .412	 5	 9	 .556	 19	 2.4	 8	 11	 1	 4	 116	 60	 7.5
2014-15	 39	 239	 401	 .596	 21	 72	 .292	 63	 84	 .750	 216	 5.5	 115	 67	 13	 31	 995	 562	 14.4
2015-16	 33	 180	 349	 .516	 28	 87	 .322	 63	 80	 .788	 189	 5.7	 114	 53	 10	 26	 885	 451	 13.7
Totals	 115	 532	 995	 .535	 69	 221	 .312	 165	 224	 .797	 544	 4.7	 284	 174	 33	 80	 2550	 1298	 11.3
 
TURNER, BARBARA
2002-03	 38	 134	 269	 .489	 9	 30	 .300	 102	 149	 .685	 220	 5.8	 45	 75	 18	 22	 795	 379	 10.0
2003-04	 35	 177	 330	 .536	 19	 47	 .404	 105	 158	 .665	 167	 4.8	 105	 71	 14	 30	 933	 478	 13.7
2004-05	 29	 126	 241	 .523	 5	 21	 .238	 63	 95	 .663	 140	 4.8	 44	 55	 22	 24	 638	 320	 11.0
2005-06	 36	 170	 312	 .545	 12 	 40	 .300	 100	 140	 .714	 270	 7.5	 85	 63	 28	 35	 973	 452	 12.6
Totals	 138	 607	 1152	 .527	 45	 138	 .326	 370	 542	 .683	 797	 5.8	 279	 264	 82	 111	 3339	 1629	 11.8
 
TYL, CAROLYN
1975-76	 16	 32	 119	 .269	 -	 -	 -	 8	 15	 .533	 43	 2.7	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 72	 4.5
 
 
 
 
 
 

						      3-Point 
Name	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	 TR	 AVG	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 MIN	 PTS	 AVG
VALLEY, ASHLEY
2001-02	 34	 28	 68	 .412	 10	 28	 .357	 33	 43	 .767	 59	 1.7	 39	 30	 4	 11	 132	 99	 2.9
2002-03	 31	 14	 38	 .368	 7	 20	 .350	 25	 34	 .735	 28	 1.0	 25	 22	 2	 11	 221	 60	 1.9
2003-04	 26	 23	 54	 .426	 6	 20	 .300	 27	 40	 .675	 36	 1.4	 37	 23	 1	 15	 249	 79	 3.0
2004-05	 33	 31	 82	 .378	 17	 50	 .340	 11	 15	 .733	 48	 1.5	 59	 31	 4	 21	 486	 90	 2.7
Totals	 124	 96	 242	 .397	 40	 118	 .339	 96	 132	 .727	 171	 1.4	 160	 106	 11	 58	 1088	 328	 2.6
 
VALLEY, MORGAN
2000-01	 29	 33	 84	 .393	 10	 26	 .385	 12	 14	 .857	 56	 1.9	 22	 25	 4	 18	 300	 88	 3.0
2001-02	 16	 19	 43	 .442	 7	 20	 .350	 13	 17	 .765	 41	 2.6	 14	 17	 2	 6	 207	 58	 3.6
2002-03	 34	 29	 69	 .420	 5	 17	 .294	 13	 16	 .813	 90	 2.6	 35	 22	 5	 16	 388	 76	 2.2
2003-04	 29	 24	 48	 .500	 3	 7	 .429	 9	 16	 .563	 76	 2.6	 38	 22	 7	 19	 338	 60	 2.1
Totals	 108	 105	 244	 .430	 25	 70	 .357	 47	 63	 .746	 263	 2.4	 109	 86	 18	 59	 1233	 282	 2.6
 
VINSON, ELIZABETH 
1976-77	 20	 29	 83	 .349	 -	 -	 -	 22	 42	 .524	 75	 3.8	 15	 71	 -	 -	 -	 80	 4.0
1977-78	 20	 48	 129	 .372	 -	 -	 -	 14	 34	 .412	 93	 4.7	 19	 54	 -	 -	 -	 110	 5.5
1978-79	 20	 38	 109	 .344	 -	 -	 -	 25	 45	 .511	 99	 5.0	 15	 58	 3	 30	 -	 97	 4.9
1979-80	 24	 43	 102	 .422	 -	 -	 -	 13	 38	 .342	 81	 3.4	 41	 -	 -	 27	 -	 99	 4.1
Totals	 84	 158	 423	 .374	 -	 -	 -	 74	 159	 .465	 348	 4.1	 90	 -	 -	 -	 -	 386	 4.6
 
WACHTELHAUSEN, ROBERTA 
1976-77	 18	 29	 110	 .264	 -	 -	 -	 13	 32	 .406	 123	 6.8	 7	 32	 -	 -	 -	 71	 3.9
1977-78	 20	 56	 154	 .364	 -	 -	 -	 23	 37	 .622	 177	 8.9	 12	 44	 -	 -	 -	 135	 6.8
1978-79	 21	 26	 108	 .241	 -	 -	 -	 7	 26	 .269	 130	 6.2	 14	 32	 16	 36	 -	 61	 2.9
Totals	 59	 111	 372	 .298	 -	 -	 -	 43	 95	 .453	 430	 7.3	 33	 108	 -	 -	 -	 267	 4.5
 
WALDRON, MARGARET 1974-75
 
WALSH, PEGGY
1982-83	 25	 93	 210	 .443	 -	 -	 -	 41	 95	 .432	 184	 7.4	 26	 -	 -	 27	 -	 227	 9.1
1983-84	 29	 134	 273	 .491	 -	 -	 -	 61	 129	 .473	 213	 7.3	 28	 -	 -	 23	 -	 329	 11.3
1984-85	 27	 154	 326	 .472	 -	 -	 -	 97	 159	 .610	 203	 7.5	 46	 -	 -	 35	 -	 405	 15.0
1985-86	 27	 173	 309	 .559	 -	 -	 -	 106	 186	 .570	 337	 12.5	 47	 -	 -	 43	 -	 452	 16.7
Totals	 108	 554	 1118	 .496	 -	 -	 -	 305	 569	 .536	 937	 8.7	 147	 -	 -	 128	 -	 1413	 13.1
 
WALKER, MEGAN
2018-19 	 36 	 168 	 367 	 .458 	 50 	 126 	 .397 	 49 	 66 	 .742 	 241 	 6.7 	 68 	 74 	 9 	 37 	 1125 	 435 	 12.1
2019-20 	 32 	 237 	 497 	 .477 	 78 	 173 	 .451 	 78 	 95 	 .821 	 269 	 8.4 	 92 	 79 	 15 	 47 	 1087 	 630 	 19.7
Totals 	 100 	 473 	 1017 	 .465 	 141 	 334 	 .522 	 164 	 210 	 .781 	 615 	 6.2 	 189 	181 	29 	 95 	 2707 	 1251 	 12.5
 
WALKER, SAMARIE
2010-11	 17	 44	 75	 .587	 0	 0	 .000	 62	 82	 .756	 256	 6.7	 13	 21	 5	 17	 319	 105	 6.2
 
WALTERS, KEIRSTEN
1998-99	 29	 30	 81	 .370	 25	 68	 .368	 17	 23	 .739	 38	 1.3	 85	 46	 4	 52	 601	 102	 3.5
1999-00								       MEDICAL REDSHIRT
2000-01								       MEDICAL REDSHIRT
Totals	 29	 30	 81	 .370	 25	 68	 .368	 17	 23	 .739	 38	 1.3	 85	 46	 4	 52	 601	 102	 3.5
 
WARD, WANDA 
1977-78	 17	 11	 52	 .212	 -	 -	 -	 18	 29	 .621	 20	 1.2	 27	 -	 -	 -	 -	 40	 2.4
1978-79	 2	 1	 2	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 1	 2	 .500	 1	 0.5	 2	 4	 0	 0	 -	 3	 1.5
Totals	 19	 12	 54	 .222	 -	 -	 -	 19	 31	 .613	 21	 1.1	 29	 -	 -	 -	 -	 43	 2.3
 
WAUGH, LESLIE
1979-80	 14	 20	 40	 .500	 -	 -	 -	 4	 14	 .286	 29	 2.5	 10	 -	 -	 3	 -	 44	 3.1
1980-81	 6	 1	 12	 .083	 -	 -	 -	 3	 4	 .750	 10	 1.7	 1	 -	 -	 2	 -	 5	 0.8
Totals	 20	 21	 52	 .404	 -	 -	 -	 7	 18	 .389	 39	 2.0	 11	 -	 -	 5	 -	 49	 2.5
 
WEBBER, PAM
1991-92	 34	 92	 215	 .428	 41	 106	 .387	 63	 80	 .788	 83	 2.4	 123	 120	 5	 51	 1054	 288	 8.5
1992-93	 29	 57	 183	 .311	 30	 104	 .288	 35	 47	 .745	 86	 3.0	 131	 104	 3	 41	 999	 179	 6.2
1993-94	 33	 50	 138	 .362	 25	 78	 .321	 47	 61	 .770	 94	 2.8	 148	 75	 4	 40	 951	 172	 5.2
1994-95	 35	 49	 118	 .415	 27	 76	 .355	 36	 52	 .692	 90	 2.6	 144	 65	 2	 20	 847	 161	 4.6
Totals	 131	 248	 654	 .379	 123	 364	 .338	 181	 240	 .754	 353	 2.7	 546	 364	 14	 152	 3851	 800	 6.1
 
WEIDEMAN, JENNIFER
1983-84	 27	 39	 88	 .443	 -	 -	 -	 23	 42	 .548	 106	 3.9	 11	 -	 -	 15	 -	 101	 3.7
1984-85	 27	 23	 61	 .377	 -	 -	 -	 11	 17	 .647	 62	 2.3	 9	 -	 -	 12	 -	 57	 2.1
1985-86	 27	 52	 123	 .423	 -	 -	 -	 43	 67	 .642	 129	 4.8	 25	 -	 -	 8	 -	 147	 5.4
1986-87	 27	 60	 125	 .480	 -	 -	 -	 25	 43	 .581	 119	 4.4	 15	 50	 25	 11	 663	 145	 5.4
Totals	 108	 174	 397	 .438	 -	 -	 -	 102	 169	 .604	 416	 3.9	 60	 -	 -	 46	 -	 450	 4.2
 
WESTBROOK, EVINA
2020-21	 30	 104	 229	 .454	 40	 118	 .339	 35	 45	 .778	 158	 5.3	 128	 68	 20	 52	 917	 283	 9.4
2021-22	 36	 117	 270	 .433	 39	 128	 .305	 50	 71	 .704	 133	 3.7	 113	 65	 8	 50	 990	 323	 9.0
Totals	 66	 221	 499	 .443	 79	 246	 .321	 85	 116	 .733	 291	 4.4	 241	 133	 28	 102	 1906	 606	 9.2
 
WETZEL, STACEY
1988-89	 15	 2	 5	 .400	 0	 0	 .000	 8	 12	 .667	 6	 0.4	 0	 6	 1	 0	 43	 12	 0.8
1989-90	 19	 6	 23	 .261	 0	 0	 .000	 9	 17	 .529	 39	 2.1	 3	 6	 2	 0	 95	 21	 1.1
1990-91	 27	 29	 55	 .527	 0	 0	 .000	 19	 27	 .704	 86	 3.2	 6	 30	 8	 7	 321	 77	 2.9
1991-92	 34	 70	 116	 .603	 0	 0	 .000	 47	 65	 .723	 103	 3.0	 15	 45	 8	 6	 454	 187	 5.5
Totals	 95	 107	 199	 .538	 0	 0	 .000	 83	 121	 .686	 234	 2.5	 24	 87	 19	 13	 913	 297	 3.1
						       
WIDMER, JOAN
1977-78	 3	 1	 8	 .143	 -	 -	 -	 0	 0	 .000	 2	 0.7	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 0.7
 
WILLIAMS, CHRISTYN
2018-19 	 38 	 171 	 343 	 .499 	 47 	 128 	 .367 	 54 	 73 	 .740 	 122 	 3.2 	 86 	 52 	 8 	 46 	 1217 	 443 	 11.7
2019-20 	 32 	 180 	 394 	 .457 	 90 	 257 	 .350 	 118 	 159 	 .742 	 158 	 4.0 	 72 	 55 	 6 	 40 	 1140 	 467 	 14.6
2020-21	 29	 187	 390	 .479	 49	 143	 .343	 49	 71	 .690	 124	 4.3	 64	 51	 14	 27	 999	 472	 16.3
2021-22	 33	 184	 405	 .454	 50	 148	 .338	 50	 73	 .685	 112	 3.4	 75	 55	 13	 49	 1116	 468	 14.2
Totals	 132	 722	 1532	 .471	 189	 548	 .345	 217	 303	 .716	 516	 3.9	 297	 213	 41	 162	 4474	 1850	 14.0
 
WILLIAMS, GABBY
2014-15	 38	 137	 215	 .637	 0	 1	 .000	 42	 91	 .462	 218	 5.7	 50	 40	 14	 46	 591	 316	 8.3
2015-16	 38	 147	 231	 636	 0	 0	 .000	 42	 56	 .750	 213	 5.6	 51	 45	 13	 72	 708	 336	 8.8
2016-17	 37	 218	 375	 .581	 1	 6	 .167	 91	 126	 .722	 309	 8.4	 190	 86	 52	 100	 1084	 528	 14.3
2017-18	 36	 176	 291	 .605	 0	 5	 .000	 50	 69	 .725	 267	 7.4	 191	 87	 24	 87	 964	 402	 11.2
Totals	 149	 678	 1112	 .610	 1	 12	 .083	 225	 342	 .658	 1007	 6.8	 482	 258	103	305	 3347	 1582	 10.6
 
WILLIAMS, RITA
1995-96	 30	 24	 63	 .381	 4	 19	 .211	 27	 52	 .519	 48	 1.6	 24	 58	 1	 33	 344	 79	 2.6
1996-97	 34	 79	 223	 .354	 12	 60	 .200	 74	 134	 .552	 125	 3.7	 113	 108	 7	 107	 1029	 244	 7.2
1997-98	 37	 111	 272	 .408	 53	 150	 .353	 101	 150	 .673	 123	 3.3	 149	 95	 3	 108	 1193	 376	 10.2
Totals	 101	 214	 558	 .384	 69	 229	 .301	 202	 336	 .601	 296	 2.9	 286	 261	 11	 248	 2566	 699	 6.9
 
WILLIAMS, TAHIRAH
2005-06	 21	 14	 25	 .560	 0	 0	 .000	 9	 15	 .600	 14	 0.7	 1	 6	 3	 7	 97	 37	 1.8
2006-07	 28	 20	 36	 .556	 0	 2	 .000	 10	 15	 .667	 34	 1.2	 15	 13	 4	 9	 216	 50	 1.8
2007-08	 27	 16	 33	 .485	 1	 1	 1.000	 17	 23	 .739	 38	 1.4	 5	 15	 2	 5	 162	 50	  1.9
2008-09	 33	 33	 61	 .541	 0	 1	 .000	 22	 30	 .733	 62	 1.9	 22	 23	 4	 9	 245	 88	 2.7
Totals	 109	 83	 155	 .535	 1	 4	 .250	 58	 83	 .699	 148	 1.4	 43	 57	 13	 30	 720	 225	 2.1
 
WILLIAMS, TAMIKA
1998-99	 33	 173	 263	 .658	 0	 2	 .000	 98	 151	 .649	 226	 6.8	 27	 66	 12	 50	 738	 444	 13.5
1999-00	 31	 115	 161	 .714	 0	 0	 .000	 51	 71	 .718	 111	 3.6	 24	 65	 8	 40	 509	 281	 9.1
2000-01	 33	 132	 174	 .759	 0	 1	 .000	 60	 97	 .619	 186	 5.6	 25	 54	 7	 45	 656	 324	 9.8
2001-02	 35	 140	 199	 .704	 0	 0	 .000	 73	 112	 .652	 240	 6.9	 44	 47	 16	 52	 766	 353	 10.1
Totals	 132	 560	 797	 .703	 0	 3	 .000	 282	 431	 .654	 763	 5.8	 120	 232	 43	 187	 2669	 1402	 10.6
 
WOLFF, NICOLE
2002-03	 10	 20	 59	 .339	 9	 20	 .450	 13	 18	 .722	 44	 4.4	 24	 19	 8	 10	 258	 62	 6.2
2003-04	 3	 4	 11	 .364	 0	 1	 .000	 1	 2	 .500	 8	 2.7	 2	 1	 3	 0	 41	 9	 3.0
2004-05	 32	 48	 111	 .432	 14	 42	 .333	 17	 27	 .630	 71	 2.2	 66	 35	 23	 22	 644	 127	 4.0
2005-06	 30	 24	 70	 .343	 7	 31	 .226	 14	 20	 .700	 33	 1.1	 31	 25	 2	 13	 329	 69	 2.3
Totals	 75	 96	 251	 .382	 30	 94	 .319	 45	 67	 .672	 156	 2.1	 123	 80 	 36	 45	 1272	 267	 3.6
 
WOLTERS, KARA
1993-94	 33	 168	 264	 .636	 0	 0	 .000	 29	 57	 .509	 159	 4.8	 9	 54	 75	 12	 511	 365	 11.1
1994-95	 33	 222	 354	 .627	 0	 0	 .000	 59	 89	 .663	 204	 6.2	 38	 60	 94	 13	 761	 503	 15.2
1995-96	 37	 306	 486	 .630	 0	 0	 .000	 82	 142	 .577	 291	 7.9	 37	 103	105	 14	 978	 694	 18.8
1996-97	 34	 251	 403	 .623	 0	 0	 .000	 77	 135	 .570	 273	 8.0	 46	 78	 96	 12	 894	 579	 17.0
Totals	 137	 947	 1507	 .628	 0	 0	 .000	 247	 423	 .584	 927	 6.8	 130	 295	370	 51	 3144	 2141	 15.6
 
WOODALL, NICOLE
1990-91	 11	 1	 7	 .143	 0	 2	 .000	 2	 3	 .667	 8	 0.7	 5	 9	 0	 1	 36	 4	 0.4
1991-92	 20	 6	 9	 .667	 0	 0	 .000	 9	 17	 .529	 10	 0.5	 6	 14	 0	 3	 90	 21	 1.0
1992-93	 20	 2	 9	 .222	 0	 0	 .000	 1	 3	 .333	 6	 0.3	 13	 18	 1	 8	 121	 5	 0.3
Totals	 51	 9	 25	 .360	 0	 2	 .000	 12	 23	 .522	 24	 0.5	 24	 41	 1	 12	 247	 30	 0.6
 
- Statistics incomplete for category
NOTE: Three-point shot statistics began NCAA play in 1987-88.
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HUSKIES BY JERSEY NUMBER
2
Ashley Valley 	 2002-05
Tahirah Williams 	 2005-09
Briana Pulido* 	 2015-16
Andra Espinoza-Hunter 	 2017-18
Autumn Chassion 	 2020-21

3
Shea Matlock 	 1993-94
Tammy Arnold 	 1996-97
Diana Taurasi 	 2001-04
Tiffany Hayes 	 2008-12
Morgan Tuck 	 2012-16
Megan Walker 	 2017-20
Aaliyah Edwards 	 2020-pres.

4
Amy Hughes 	 1995-96
Tihana Abrlic 	 1998-99
Moriah Jefferson 	 2012-16
Mikayla Coombs 	 2017-19
Saylor Poffenbarger	 2021

5
Debbie Baer* 	 1989-92
Kim Better 	 1993-96
Maria Conlon 	 2001-04
Caroline Doty 	 2008-13
Crystal Dangerfield 	 2016-20
Paige Bueckers 	 2020-pres.

10
Laura Lishness 	 1988-91
Missy Rose 	 1994-97
Sue Bird 	 1999-02
Molly Bent 	 2016-20
Nika Mühl 	 2020-pres.

11
Krista Blomquist* 	 1987-88
Debbie Baer* 	 1988-89
Kelly Schumacher 	 1997-01
Ketia Swanier 	 2004-08
Samarie Walker 	 2010-11
Briana Pulido* 	 2013-14
Kia Nurse 	 2014-18
Mir McLean 	 2020-21
Lou Lopez Sénéchal	 2022-pres.

12
Barbara Carter 	 1986-88
Nicole Woodall 	 1991-93
Marci Glenney 	 1997-99
Stacey Marron 	 2001-05
Lauren Engeln 	 2010-12
Saniya Chong 	 2013-17

13
Marci Czel* 	 1998-01
Rashidat Sadiq 	 2004-05
Jacquie Fernandes 	 2006-10
Brianna Banks 	 2011-14
Christyn Williams 	 2018-22

14
Lori Kulo 	 1983-87
Tonya Boone 	 1990-94
Keirsten Walters 	 1999-01
Meghan Gardler 	 2006-10
Bria Hartley 	 2010-14
Sadie Edwards 	 2014
Evelyn Adebayo 	 2019-20
Dorka Juhász	 2021-pres.

15
Linda Nardone 	 1978-82
Jenna Lammers 	 1982-83
Evy Doerfler 	 1983-85
Asjha Jones 	 1999-02
Gabby Williams 	 2014-18

20
Sandra Gavin 	 1980-84
Kathy Bantley 	 1988-90
Colleen Healy 	 1991-94
Stacy Hansmeyer 	 1996-00
Morgan Valley 	 2000-04
Renee Montgomery 	 2005-09
Tierney Lawlor 	 2013-17
Olivia Nelson-Ododa 	 2018-22

21
Heidi Robbins 	 1986-90
Orly Grossman 	 1990-91
Jennifer Rizzotti	  1992-96
Nicole Wolff 	 2002-06
Heather Buck* 	 2009-10
Inês Bettencourt	 2022-pres.

22
Phyllis Clapis 	 1979-81
Judy McNellis 	 1981-83
Tammi Sweet*	  1983-84
Jill Brumbaugh* 	 1984-87
Marissa Jaye* 	 1986-88
Heidi Law 	 1989-92
Amy Duran 	 1995-99
Ashley Battle 	 2000-05
Meghan Gardler 	 2006-10
Courtney Ekmark 	 2014-16
Evina Westbrook 	 2019-22

23
Leslie Waugh 	 1979-81
Francine Pechnik 	 1981-82
Audrey Epstein 	 1982-86
Jill Brumbaugh* 	 1987-88
Shannon Saunders 	 1988-92
Heather Phillips 	 1992-93
Rita Williams 	 1995-98
Swin Cash* 	 1998-99
Kennitra Johnson 	 1999-01
Willnett Crockett 	 2002-06
Maya Moore 	 2007-11
Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis 	 2011-15
Azurá Stevens 	 2016-18

24
Beth Conrad 	 1979-80
Mary Neubelt	  1980-81
Shelly Clymer 	 1982-83
Tammi Sweet*	  1984-87
Kerry Bascom 	 1987-91
Charde Houston 	 2004-08
Briana Pulido* 	 2014-15
Napheesa Collier 	 2015-19
Anna Makurat 	 2019-21

25
Kerri Mansberg 	 1977-81
Daphne Roper* 	 1981-82
Jennifer Weideman 	 1983-87
Pam Rothfuss 	 1988-92
Brenda Marquis 	 1994-96
Svetlana Abrosimova 	 1997-01
Mel Thomas 	 2004-08
Michala Johnson 	 2010-12
Kyla Irwin 	 2016-20
Ice Brady	 2022-pres.

30
Cathy Bochain*	  1979-81
Hope Dixon 	 1991-92
Lorin Dixon 	 2007-11
Breanna Stewart 	 2012-16

31
Kathy Curley 	 1979-80
Kathy Cermola 	 1980-84
Lynne Reif 	 1985-88
Wendy Davis 	 1988-92
Carla Berube 	 1993-97
Jessica Moore 	 2000-05
Tina Charles 	 2006-10
Stefanie Dolson 	 2010-14

32
Beth Vinson 	 1976-80
Lisa Fubio 	 1981-82
Diane Poletti 	 1982-86
Kris Lamb 	 1986-90
Pam Webber 	 1991-95
Courtney Gaine 	 1995-99
Swin Cash* 	 1999-02
Kalana Greene 	 2005-10
Heather Buck* 	 2010-13
Batouly Camara 	 2016-20
Piath Gabriel 	 2020-22

33
Marlene Stager 	 1978-82
Krista Blomquist* 	 1985-86
Diane Madl 	 1986-88
Meghan Pattyson 	 1988-92
Jamelle Elliott 	 1992-96
Shea Ralph 	 1996-01
Barbara Turner 	 2002-06
Katie Lou Samuelson 	 2015-19
Caroline Ducharme	 2021-pres.

34
Cindy Dysenchuk* 	 1980-82
Daphne Roper* 	 1982-83
Meg Murray* 	 1985-86
Stacey Wetzel 	 1988-92
Kelley Hunt 	 1994-98
Tamika Williams 	 1998-02
Kelly Faris 	 2009-13
Lexi Gordon 	 2017-18
Ayanna Patterson	 2022-pres.

35
Kathy Ferrier 	 1989-93
Marci Czel* 	 1997-98
Azzi Fudd	 2021-pres.

40
Cathy Borman 	 1982-83
Meg Murray* 	 1984-85
Kathy Green 	 1989-91
Jill Gelfenbien 	 1994-95

41
Susie Sturman 	 1978-81
Cathy Bochain* 	 1981-83
Cindy Dysenchuk* 	 1982-84
Paige Sauer 	 1996-00
Kaili McLaren 	 2006-11
Kiah Stokes 	 2011-15

42
Peggy Walsh 	 1982-86
Jennifer Riley 	 1987-88
Nykesha Sales 	 1994-98
Amari DeBerry	 2021-pres.

43
Mary Ellen Langfield 	 1979-83
Ann Strother 	 2002-06

44
Chris Gedney 	 1977-81
Leigh Curl* 	 1981-82
Lori Kulo 	 1983-87
Sue Mayo 	 1993-94
Sarah Northway 	 1995-97
Christine Rigby 	 1999-01
Brittany Hunter 	 2004-08
Aubrey Griffin 	 2019-pres.

45
Dale Garvin	  1979-80
Anne Fiolkowski 	 1983-87
Jean Clark 	 1997-98

50
Darlene Hedges 	 1979-80
Leigh Curl* 	 1982-85
Marissa Jaye* 	 1985-86
Renee Najarian 	 1986-88
Rebecca Lobo 	 1991-95
No. 50 was retired in honor of Rebecca Lobo on 
March 2, 2019

51
Cassie Kerns 	 2005-09
Natalie Butler 	 2014-17

52
Angela Pleasants 	 1986-88
Kara Wolters 	 1993-97

*-wore multiple numbers at UConn
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HUSKIES BY STATE/COUNTRY
ALASKA
Moore, Jessica 	 Palmer, Alaska

ARIZONA
Ekmark, Courtney 	 Phoenix, Ariz.

ARKANSAS
Williams, Christyn 	 Little Rock, Ark.

CALIFORNIA
Brady, Ice	 San Diego, Calif.
Clark, Jean 	 Chino, Calif.
Crockett, Willnett 	 Harbor City, Calif.
Engeln, Lauren 	 Laguna Hills, Calif.
Houston, Charde 	 San Diego, Calif.
Mosqueda-Lewis, Kaleena 	 Anaheim, Calif.
Samuelson, Katie Lou 	 Huntington Beach, Calif.
Taurasi, Diana 	 Chino, Calif.

COLORADO
Sherwood, Liz 	 Castle Rock, Colo.
Strother, Ann 	 Castle Rock, Colo.

CONNECTICUT
Blomquist, Krista 	 Branford, Conn.
Bochain, Cathy 	 Moosup, Conn.
Bresser, Patty 	 Waterford, Conn.
Buck, Heather 	 Pawcatuck, Conn.
Cermola, Kathy 	 West Hartford, Conn.
Clapis, Phyllis 	 Hartford, Conn.
Clymer, Shelly 	 West Hartford, Conn.
Conlon, Maria 	 Derby, Conn.
Czel, Marci 	 Guilford, Conn.
Davis, Wendy 	 Milford, Conn.
Fernandes, Jacquie 	 Pawcatuck, Conn.
Ferrier, Kathy 	 Bristol, Conn.
Garvin, Dale 	 New London, Conn.
Gavin, Sandra 	 Madison, Conn.
Glenney, Marci 	 Lisbon, Conn.
Healy, Colleen 	 Windham, Conn.
Jaye, Marissa 	 Westbrook, Conn.
Kulo, Lori 	 Ellington, Conn.
Law, Heidi 	 Harwinton, Conn.
Lawlor, Tierney 	 Ansonia, Conn.
Lishness, Laura 	 Bristol, Conn.
Longo, Kim West 	 Simsbury, Conn.
Marquis, Brenda 	 Moosup, Conn.
Mullins, Karen 	 Waterford, Conn.
Neubelt, Mary 	 Manchester, Conn.
Parker, Betsy 	 Willimantic, Conn.
Pechnick, Francine 	 Fairfield, Conn.
Rizzotti, Jennifer	 New Fairfield, Conn.
Sales, Nykesha 	 Bloomfield, Conn.
Serra, Sandra 	 Somers, Conn.
Sirois, Val 	 Marlborough, Conn.
Wachtelhausen, Roberta 	 Wallingford, Conn.
Williams, Rita 	 Norwalk, Conn.

FLORIDA
Hayes, Tiffany 	 Lakeland, Fla.
Pulido, Briana 	 Miami, Fla.
Robinson, Kiana 	 Brandon, Fla.

GEORGIA
Banks, Brianna 	 Fayetteville, Ga.
Coombs, Mikayla 	 Buford, Ga.
Moore, Maya 	 Lawrenceville, Ga.
Nelson-Ododa, Olivia 	 Winder, Ga.
Swanier, Ketia 	 Columbus, Ga.

ILLINOIS
Johnson, Michala 	 Bellwood, Ill.
Morgan Tuck 	 Bolingbrook, Ill.

INDIANA
Faris, Kelly	  Plainfield, Ind.
Johnson, Kennitra 	 New Albany, Ind.
Kerns, Cassie 	 Valparaiso, Ind.
Patterson, Ayanna	 Fort Wayne, Ind.

IOWA
Stokes, Kiah	  Marion, Iowa

LOUISIANA
Chassion, Autumn 	 Lafayette, La.

MAINE
Ward, Wanda 	 Bridgton, Maine

MARYLAND
Better, Kim 	 Suitland, Md.
Doerfler, Evy 	 Landover, Md.
Dysenchuk, Cindy 	 Bethesda, Md.
Gaine, Courtney 	 Bethesda, Md.
Gedney, Chris 	 Gaithersburg, Md.
Mansberg, Kerri	  Wheaton, Md.
McLean, Mir 	 Baltimore, Md.
Murray, Meg 	 Gaithersburg, Md.
Pleasants, Angela 	 Silver Spring, Md.
Poffenbarger, Saylor	 Middletown, Md.
Sturman, Susie 	 Silver Spring, Md.

MASSACHUSETTS
Aselton, Sherry 	 Leicester, Mass.
Bantley, Kathy 	 Dudley, Mass.
Berube, Carla 	 Oxford, Mass.
Borman, Cathy 	 Framingham, Mass.
Conrad, Beth 	 Sterling, Mass.
Ducharme, Caroline	 Milton, Mass.
Lammers, Jenna 	 Mattapan, Mass.
Langfield, Mary Ellen 	 Somerset, Mass.
Lobo, Rebecca 	 Southwick, Mass.
Najarian, Renee 	 Wakefield, Mass.
Nardone, Linda 	 Concord, Mass.
Neilson, Linda 	 Sharon, Mass.
Vinson, Beth 	 Belmont, Mass.
Wolff , Nicole 	 Walpole, Mass.
Wolters, Kara 	 Holliston, Mass.

MICHIGAN
Weideman, Jennifer 	 Grand Haven, Mich.

MINNESOTA
Bueckers, Paige 	 Hopkins, Minn.
Northway, Sarah 	 Nisswa, Minn.

MISSISSIPPI
Fancy, Dawn 	 East Orleans, Miss.

MISSOURI
Collier, Napheesa 	 O’Fallon, Mo.
Reif, Lynne 	 Clayton, Mo.

NEVADA
Williams, Gabby 	 Sparks, Nev.

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Bascom, Kerry 	 Epping, N.H.
Gabriel, Piath 	 Manchester, N.H.
Hunt, Kelley	  Londonderry, N.H.

NEW JERSEY
Boone, Tonya 	 Newark, N.J.
Fiolkowski, Anne 	 Berlin, N.J.
Jones, Asjha 	 Piscataway, N.J.
Matlock, Shea 	 Mays Landing, N.J.
Poletti, Diane 	 Somerset, N.J.
Riley, Jennifer 	 Califon, N.J.
Stager, Marlene	  Rockaway, N.J.
Walsh, Peggy 	 Voorhees, N.J.
Williams, Tahirah 	 Montclair, N.J.

NEW MEXICO
Marron, Stacey 	 Albuquerque, N.M.

NEW YORK
Bird, Sue 	 Syosset, N.Y.
Camara, Batouly 	 New York, N.Y.
Carter, Barbara 	 White Plains, N.Y.
Charles, Tina 	 Jamaica, N.Y.
Chong, Saniya 	 Ossining, N.Y.
DeBerry, Amari	 Williamsville, N.Y.
Dixon, Lorin 	 Springfield Gardens, N.Y.
Dolson, Stefanie	  Port Jervis, N.Y.
Epstein, Audrey 	 Woodmere, N.Y.
Espinoza-Hunter, Andra	  Ossining, N.Y.
Green, Kathy	  Pelham, N.Y.
Griffin, Aubrey 	 Ossining, N.Y.
Hartley, Bria 	 North Babylon, N.Y.
Hedges, Darlene 	 Centereach, N.Y.
Mayo, Sue 	 Montgomery, N.Y.
Roper, Daphne 	 Roosevelt, N.Y.
Stewart, Breanna	  North Syracuse, N.Y.
Woodall, Nicole	  De Witt, N.Y.

NORTH CAROLINA
Ralph, Shea 	 Fayetteville, N.C.
Stevens, Azurá 	 Raleigh, N.C.

OHIO
Hughes, Amy 	 Wheelersburg, Ohio
Thomas, Mel 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
Walker, Samarie 	 West Carrolton, Ohio
Williams, Tamika 	 Dayton, Ohio

OKLAHOMA
Hansmeyer, Stacy	  Norman, Okla.
Sauer, Paige 	 Midwest City, Okla.

OREGON
Westbrook, Evina 	 Salem, Ore.

PENNSYLVANIA
Baer, Debbie	  Red Lion, Pa.
Battle, Ashley 	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
Brumbaugh, Jill 	 Claysburg, Pa.
Cash, Swin 	 McKeesport, Pa.
Curl, Leigh 	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
Dixon, Hope 	 Birdsboro, Pa.
Doty, Caroline 	 Doylestown, Pa.
Duran, Amy 	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
Fubio, Lisa 	 Altoona, Pa.
Gardler, Meghan	  Springfield, Pa.
Irwin, Kyla 	 State College, Pa.
McNellis, Judy 	 Altoona, Pa.
Madl, Diane 	 Mountain Top, Pa.
Pattyson, Meghan 	 Furlong, Pa.
Robbins, Heidi 	 Honesdale, Pa.
Rose, Missy	  Scranton, Pa.
Saunders, Shannon 	 Pottstown, Pa.
Wetzel, Stacey 	 Parkesburg, Pa.
Waugh, Leslie 	 Hollidaysburg, Pa.
Webber, Pam 	 Hollidaysburg, Pa.

RHODE ISLAND
Rothfuss, Pam 	 Coventry, R.I.

SOUTH CAROLINA
Greene, Kalana 	 St. Stephen, S.C.

TENNESSEE
Dangerfield, Crystal 	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.

TEXAS
Gordon, Lexi	  Fort Worth, Texas
Jefferson, Moriah 	 Glenn Heights, Texas

VERMONT
Sweet, Tammi 	 Essex Junction, Vt.
Valley, Ashley 	 Colchester, Vt.
Valley, Morgan	  Colchester, Vt.

VIRGINIA
Butler, Natalie 	 Fairfax Station, Va.
Fudd, Azzi	 Arlington, Va.
Lamb, Kris 	 Richmond, Va.
Phillips, Heather 	 Burke, Va.
Walker, Megan 	 Chesterfield, Va.

WEST VIRGINIA
Montgomery, Renee 	 St. Albans, W. Va.

WASHINGTON, D.C.
Elliott, Jamelle	  Washington, D.C.
McLaren, Kaili 	 Washington, D.C.

CANADA
Edwards, Aaliyah	  Kingston, Ontario
Nurse, Kia 	 Hamilton, Ontario
Rigby, Christine 	 Victoria, British Columbia
Schumacher, Kelly 	 Quyon, Quebec

CROATIA
Abrlic, Tihana	  Zagreb, Croatia
Mühl, Nika 	 Zagreb, Croatia

FRANCE
Lopez Sénéchal, Lou	 Grenoble, France

HUNGARY
Juhász, Dorka	 Pécs, Hungary

ISRAEL
Grossman, Orly 	 Tel Aviv, Israel

NIGERIA
Sadiq, Rashidat	  Lagos, Nigeria

POLAND
Makurat, Anna	  Sierakowice, Poland

PORTUGAL
Bettencourt, Inês	 São Miguel, Portugal

RUSSIA
Abrosimova, Svetlana 	 St. Petersburg, Russia

UNITED KINGDOM
Adebayo, Evelyn 	 London, England
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ALL-TIME SCHEDULE & RESULTS
HEAD COACH SANDRA HAMM

1974-75
2-8 (.200)

1974-75
Record: 2-8 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
12/5	 EASTERN CONNECTICUT	 W, 40-27
12/13	 Keene State*	 W, 39-36
1/23	 SPRINGFIELD	 L, 24-66
1/27	 Worcester State*	 L, 31-62
1/30	 MASSACHUSETTS	 L, 28-41
2/3	 Rhode Island*	 L, 44-79
2/4	 Central Connecticut*	 L, 50-60
2/6	 Bridgewater State*	 L, 51-65
2/10	 BROWN	 L, 45-50
2/18	 Bridgeport*	 L, 68-82
 
* site undetermined

HEAD COACH WANDA FLORA
1975-80

28-66 (.365)
1975-76
Record: 7-12
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
12/5	 YALE	 W, 48-46
12/5	 at Providence	 W, 68-65
	 Central Connecticut*	 L, 69-73
	 Keene State*	 L, 54-62
1/23	 at Eastern Connecticut	 W, 63-47
	 Bridgewater State*	 L, 58-77
	 Bridgeport*	 W, 88-45
1/31	 at Massachusetts	 L, 53-74
2/3	 at Wesleyan	 W, 70-45
2/7	 MASSACHUSETTS	 L, 70-84
2/13	 vs. Keene State	 L, 74-75
2/14	 at Eastern Connecticut	 W, 58-47
2/20	 at Brown	 L, 67-73
2/23	 WORCESTER STATE	 W, 68-63
2/26	 at Rhode Island	 L, 60-79
2/28	 at Springfield	 L, 51-77
3/2	 at Fairfield	 L, 53-59
EAIAW TOURNAMENT 
3/11	 vs. Queens	 L, 65-78 
3/12	 vs. Brooklyn	 L, 58-61
 
* site and date undetermined

1976-77
Record: 7-12
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
12/2	 EASTERN CONNECTICUT	 W, 55-46
12/4	 at Yale	 L, 37-82
12/7	 at Keene State	 W, 53-50
12/9	 at Central Connecticut	 L, 44-77
12/11	 PROVIDENCE	 L, 51-55
1/21	 RHODE ISLAND	 L, 57-68
	 Northeastern*	 W, 36-33
2/1	 SPRINGFIELD	 L, 41-69
2/5	 at Bridgewater State	 L, 58-75
2/7	 at Queens	 L, 34-70
2/10	 at Bridgeport	 W, 73-48
2/15	 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT	 L, 34-66
2/17	 at Worcester State	 L, 62-71
2/19	 at Rhode Island	 L, 47-71
2/22	 MASSACHUSETTS	 L, 55-70
3/1	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 71-43
3/3	 BROWN	 W, 74-54
EAIAW TOURNAMENT 
3/10	 CORTLAND STATE	 L, 63-68 
	 NORTHEASTERN**	 W, 43-39 
3/11	 vs. Providence	 L, 58-86
 
* date and site undetermined 
** date undetermined

1977-78
Record: 7-12
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
11/30	 at Brown	 W, 50-45
12/3	 YALE	 L, 47-56
12/8	 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT	 W, 75-52
12/10	 at Providence	 L, 53-67
12/13	 BRIDGEPORT	 W, 101-51
1/26	 ST. JOHN’S	 L, 45-67
1/28	 KEENE STATE	 W, 69-59
1/21	 at Eastern Connecticut	 L, 44-68
2/2	 at Springfield	 L, 59-65
2/4	 at Fordham	 L, 44-57
2/11	 RHODE ISLAND	 W, 79-76 
2/14	 BRIDGEWATER STATE	 W, 99-79
2/18	 HARVARD	 W, 64-48
2/20	 at New Hampshire	 L, 59-76
2/21	 at Massachusetts	 L, 56-75
2/25	 at Southern Connecticut	 L, 50-93
2/28	 at Fairfield	 L, 62-74
3/1	 QUEENS	 L, 65-84
EAIAW TOURNAMENT 
3/3	 at Southern Connecticut	 L, 73-85 
3/4	 RHODE ISLAND	 L, 59-68

1978-79
Record: 8-13
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
11/28	 EASTERN CONNECTICUT	 W, 73-72
11/30	 at Bentley	 W, 68-61
12/2	 at Yale	 L, 55-69
12/6	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 81-67
12/9	 BOSTON UNIVERSITY	 L, 60-75
12/13	 BROWN	 W, 73-23
12/23	 SETON HALL	 L, 61-75
1/23	 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT	 L, 49-83
1/27	 at Central Connecticut	 L, 60-78
1/30	 at Bridgewater State	 W, 70-63
2/1	 SPRINGFIELD	 L, 63-77
2/3	 at Vermont	 W, 86-66
2/6	 HARVARD	 L, 75-76
2/8	 at Fordham	 L, 63-85
2/10	 at Rhode Island	 L, 69-83
2/13	 MASSACHUSETTS	 L, 78-102
2/17	 at Maine	 L, 75-88
2/20	 at Northeastern	 W, 81-64
2/22	 NEW HAMPSHIRE	 W, 66-58
2/24	 RHODE ISLAND	 L, 79-89
2/28	 PROVIDENCE	 L, 65-72

1979-80
Record: 9-15
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
12/1	 at Yale	 W, 72-67
12/4	 at Keene State	 L, 58-64
12/6	 BRIDGEWATER STATE	 W, 80-61
12/8	 BENTLEY	 W, 79-77 (OT)
12/11	 at Boston University	 L, 59-76
12/14	 at Rhode Island	 L, 62-64
12/22	 SETON HALL	 L, 51-65
1/11	 at Duke	 W, 81-69
1/12	 at North Carolina	 L, 51-84
1/16	 FORDHAM	 L, 54-63
UCONN TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
1/18	 AUBURN	 L, 75-76 (OT) 
1/19	 VERMONT	 W, 84-59
1/23	 at Massachusetts	 L, 78-87
1/26	 NORTHEASTERN	 W, 86-79
1/30	 ST. JOHN’S	 L, 53-78
2/2	 at Fairfield	 W, 72-66
2/5	 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT	 L, 80-87
2/9	 at Southern Connecticut	 L, 62-91
2/12	 at Brown	 W, 74-60
2/16	 at Providence	 L, 49-75
2/19	 at New Hampshire	 L, 62-92
2/21	 at Springfield	 L, 70-83
2/24	 VERMONT	 W, 95-57
2/27	 at Harvard	 L, 65-68.

HEAD COACH JEAN BALTHASER
1980-85

52-88 (.371)
1980-81
Record: 16-14
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
NEW ENGLAND TIPOFF (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/29	 NEW HAMPSHIRE	 L, 58-61 
11/30	 MASSACHUSETTS	 L, 70-76
12/2	 at Dartmouth	 L, 63-68
12/6	 at Yale	 W, 66-59
12/9	 FAIRFIELD (HCC)	 W, 74-58
12/11	 at Northeastern	 W, 68-65
12/28	 NORTHEASTERN	 W, 70-53
LASALLE CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT (Philadelphia, Pa.) 
12/29	 vs. Syracuse	 L, 68-73 
12/30	 vs. District of Columbia	 L, 49-71
1/9	 at Fordham	 W, 64-59
1/10	 SIENA	 W, 74-69
1/16	 at Temple	 L, 68-71
1/17	 at Penn State	 L, 46-73
1/20	 at Rhode Island	 W, 51-48
1/21	 at Army	 L, 57-66
HUSKY TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
1/23	 BROWN	 W, 79-33
1/24	 MONTCLAIR STATE	 L, 54-75
1/27	 MASSACHUSETTS	 L, 61-65
1/29	 at Southern Connecticut	 W, 65-51
2/4	 PROVIDENCE	 L, 64-77
2/7	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 W, 72-70
2/9	 at Vermont	 W, 92-65
2/11	 at St. John’s	 L, 66-88
2/14	 at Seton Hall	 L, 42-84
2/16	 SPRINGFIELD	 W, 73-70
2/18	 NEW HAMPSHIRE	 W, 65-55
2/21	 BOSTON UNIVERSITY	 W, 96-92 (OT)
2/23	 MAINE	 W, 72-55
2/26	 at Central Connecticut	 W, 72-68
EAIAW TOURNAMENT (Queens, N.Y.) 
3/7	 at St. John’s	 L, 56-93

1981-82
Record: 9-18
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
NEW ENGLAND TIP-OFF (Durham, N.H.)
11/28	 vs. Rhode Island	 L, 61-78 
11/29	 vs. Massachusetts	 W, 70-67
12/1	 PENN STATE	 L, 66-71
12/3	 FORDHAM	 W, 76-45
12/8	 at Fairfield	 L, 67-70
DIAL CLASSIC (Boston, Mass.) 
12/11	 at Northeastern	 L, 46-56 
12/12	 vs. Manhattan	 W, 67-64
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Queens, N.Y.) 
12/28	 vs. Villanova	 L, 49-65 
12/29	 vs. Seton Hall	 L, 57-62
1/3	 AMERICAN	 W, 78-63
1/6	 at New Hampshire	 L, 42-62
1/9	 SETON HALL	 L, 60-67
1/13	 at Massachusetts	 W, 74-62
1/16	 TEMPLE	 L, 49-62
1/19	 RHODE ISLAND 	 L, 60-61 (OT)
HUSKY TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
1/22	 WEST VIRGINIA	 L, 50-62 
1/23	 MANHATTAN	 W, 66-50
1/27	 YALE	 W, 74-61
1/30	 at Southern Connecticut	 L, 55-58
2/3	 at Providence	 L, 57-64
2/6	 at Boston College	 L, 58-61
2/10	 ST. JOHN’S (HCC)	 L, 64-70
2/13	 SYRACUSE	 L, 78-86
2/17	 at Boston University	 L, 63-73
2/20	 MAINE	 W, 82-45
2/24	 at Villanova	 L, 58-88
2/27	 GEORGETOWN (HCC)	 W, 78-73 (OT)

 



54

UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE

ALL-TIME SCHEDULE & RESULTS
1982-83
Record: 9-18 (1-7 BIG EAST)
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
NEW ENGLAND TIP-OFF (Kingston, R.I.) 
11/27	 vs. New Hampshire	 L, 63-89
11/28	 vs. Massachusetts	 L, 43-64
12/1	 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT	 W, 71-55
12/4	 at Fordham	 L, 61-62
12/7	 FAIRFIELD	 L, 64-73
12/10	 MAINE	 W, 81-49
12/20	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 75-72
12/22	 BOSTON UNIVERSITY	 W, 83-75
1/5	 NEW HAMPSHIRE	 L, 65-76
1/8	 at Penn State	 L, 58-98
1/12	 MASSACHUSETTS	 W, 77-53
1/15	 at Seton Hall*	 L, 51-73
1/19	 at Southern Connecticut*	 L, 71-88
1/22	 VILLANOVA*	 L, 68-82
1/26	 PROVIDENCE* (HCC)	 L, 65-75
FINAST GOLD CUP TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
1/28	 DARTMOUTH	 L, 52-68 
1/29	 MONMOUTH	 L, 64-83
2/2	 at Syracuse*	 L, 64-90
2/5	 at St. John’s*	 L, 58-81
2/9	 PITTSBURGH*	 L, 67-79
2/15	 at Yale	 W, 80-74
2/17	 at Rhode Island	 L, 65-79
2/19	 VERMONT	 W, 91-68
2/22	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 59-57
2/24	 NORTHEASTERN	 W, 59-52
2/26	 at Georgetown*	 L, 68-77
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Providence, R.I.) 
3/3	 vs. Boston College	 L, 57-69

1983-84
Record: 9-20 (0-8 BIG EAST)
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
NEW ENGLAND TIP-OFF (Amherst, Mass.) 
11/26	 at Massachusetts	 W, 74-68
11/27	 vs. New Hampshire	 L, 68-76
11/30	 at Central Connecticut	 W, 74-50
12/3	 *at Seton Hall	 W, 69-67
12/6	 at Fairfield	 L, 43-72
FINAST GOLD CUP TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/9	 MAINE	 W, 78-61 
12/10	 ST. JOSEPH’S	 L, 56-67
12/13	 YALE	 W, 84-66
12/15	 LONG ISLAND	 W, 79-67
MASONIC CLASSIC (Coral Gables, Fla.) 
12/28	 vs. DePaul	 L, 64-70 
12/30	 vs. Iowa	 L, 43-78
1/7	 at Providence*	 L, 73-82
1/14	 at Villanova*	 L, 67-79
1/17	 MASSACHUSETTS	 W, 82-65
1/19	 at Vermont	 W, 81-61
1/21	 GEORGETOWN*	 L, 76-82
1/24	 at St. John’s*	 L, 37-93
1/28	 PITTSBURGH*	 L, 56-78
2/1	 at Holy Cross	 L, 57-80
2/4	 at Boston College*	 L, 55-77
2/9	 at Boston University	 L, 47-70
2/11	 SETON HALL*	 L, 36-74
2/14	 at Northeastern	 L, 45-76
2/16	 RHODE ISLAND	 L, 57-78
2/18	 at Iona	 L, 55-60
2/21	 at New Hampshire	 L, 54-72
2/25	 SYRACUSE*	 L, 56-61
BIG EAST Tournament (Queens, N.Y.) 
3/1	 vs. Boston College	 W, 52-51 
3/3	 vs. Pittsburgh	 L, 57-60

1984-85
Record: 9-18 (3-13 BIG EAST)
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/24	 IONA	 L, 69-76
11/26	 LAFAYETTE	 W, 69-63
FINAST GOLD CUP TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/30	 VERMONT	 W, 69-53 

S12/1	 LA SALLE	 L, 56-67
PABST TOURNAMENT (Kingston, R.I.) 
12/8	 vs. Bishop’s	 W, 54-49 (OT) 
12/9	 at Rhode Island	 L, 68-84
12/13	 at Massachusetts	 L, 54-63
12/15	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 L, 63-75
12/29	 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT	 W, 90-63
1/2	 at Georgetown*	 L, 76-86
1/5	 at Villanova*	 L, 74-87
1/8	 ST. JOHN’S*	 L, 63-76
1/10	 SETON HALL*	 W, 79-64
1/12	 at Syracuse*	 L, 61-82
1/17	 BOSTON UNIVERSITY	 W, 64-61
1/19	 PROVIDENCE*	 L, 54-62
1/23	 at Pittsburgh*	 L, 59-89
1/26	 at Boston College*	 L, 53-64
1/30	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 68-66 (OT)
2/2	 VILLANOVA*	 L, 66-77 (OT)
2/6	 at St. John’s*	 L, 70-81
2/9	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 57-56
2/13	 SYRACUSE*	 L, 59-74
2/16	 NEW HAMPSHIRE	 W, 66-48
2/20	 at Providence*	 L, 49-63
2/23	 PITTSBURGH*	 L, 59-62
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Syracuse, N.Y.) 
2/28	 vs. Seton Hall	 L, 73-87

 
HEAD COACH GENO AURIEMMA

1975-pres.
1,049-150 (.885)

1985-86
Record: 12-15 (4-12 BIG EAST)
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/23	 at Iona	 W, 73-67
11/26	 QUEENS	 W, 77-73
11/30	 at Long Island	 W, 85-59
12/3	 HARTFORD	 W, 72-47
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/6	 MARIST	 W, 75-66 
12/7	 GEORGE WASHINGTON	 W, 58-46
12/12	 MASSACHUSETTS	 W, 62-59
12/14	 at Georgetown*	 L, 63-67 (OT)
LA SALLE INVITATIONAL (Philadelphia, Pa.) 
12/27	 vs. Massachusetts	 L, 55-67 
12/28	 vs. Ball State	 L, 73-83 
12/29	 vs. Georgia State	 W, 71-59
1/4	 at Syracuse*	 L, 60-68
1/7	 SETON HALL*	 W, 63-47
1/9	 VILLANOVA*	 L, 47-67
1/11	 at Boston College*	 L, 55-62 (OT)
1/15	 PROVIDENCE*	 L, 68-74
1/18	 PITTSBURGH* (HCC)	 L, 53-57
1/22	 at St. John’s*	 L, 61-69
1/25	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 74-57
2/1	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 78-72
2/4	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 61-55
2/8	 at Villanova*	 L, 38-59
2/12	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 L, 55-59
2/15	 at Providence*	 L, 57-80
2/19	 at Pittsburgh*	 L, 59-73
2/22	 ST. JOHN’S* (HCC)	 L, 47-62
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Chestnut Hill, Mass.) 
2/28	 vs. Villanova	 L, 47-68

1986-87
Record: 14-13 (9-7 BIG EAST)
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
LADY SUNSHINE CLASSIC (Lake Mary, Fla.) 
11/28	 vs. U.S. International	 L, 88-96 
11/29	 vs. Virginia Tech	 W, 71-69
12/4	 at Holy Cross	 L, 49-65

12/9	 IONA	 W, 84-60
12/13	 NORTHEASTERN	 L, 49-53
12/22	 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT	 W, 77-64
LA SALLE INVITATIONAL (Philadelphia, Pa.) 
12/27	 vs. Boston University	 W, 61-58 
12/28	 at La Salle	 L, 60-65 
12/29	 vs. Providence	 L, 73-80
1/3	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 62-56
1/6	 at Seton Hall*	 L, 57-71
1/8	 at Providence*	 L, 66-80
1/10	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 57-49
1/14	 at Villanova*	 L, 63-69
1/17	 at Syracuse*	 L, 52-67
1/21	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 76-64
1/28	 at Boston College*	 W, 57-56
1/31	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 75-62
2/4	 SETON HALL*	 W, 76-62
2/7	 PROVIDENCE*	 L, 67-76
2/10	 at Georgetown*	 W, 74-73 (OT)
2/13	 VILLANOVA*	 L, 57-74
2/14	 NEW HAMPSHIRE	 W, 77-53
2/18	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 52-49
2/21	 at St. John’s*	 L, 65-73
2/23	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 69-60
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Villanova, Pa.) 
2/27	 vs. St. John’s	 L, 58-68
 
1987-88
Record: 17-11 (9-7 BIG EAST)
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
DOWNEAST CLASSIC (Bangor, Maine) 
11/27	 vs. San Diego State	 L, 64-69 
11/28	 vs. Drexel	 W, 73-60
12/3	 at New Hampshire	 L, 47-61
12/5	 LEHIGH	 W, 73-41
12/6	 CENTRAL CONN. (HCC)	 W, 75-39
12/8	 at Northeastern	 W, 61-57
12/10	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 74-68
12/12	 at Hartford	 W, 86-63
DOLE PINEAPPLE CLASSIC (Richmond, Va.) 
12/28	 vs. St. Joseph’s (Pa.)	 L, 52-65 
12/29	 vs. Lafayette	 W, 82-47
1/2	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 L, 69-72 (OT)
1/5	 at Georgetown*	 W, 75-64
1/7	 ST. JOHN’S*	 L, 72-73
1/9	 VILLANOVA*	 L, 60-68
1/13	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 62-56
1/16	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 69-53
1/20	 at Syracuse*	 L, 54-68
1/23	 IONA	 W, 92-52
1/27	 SETON HALL*	 W, 77-52
1/30	 at Boston College*	 L, 49-55
2/4	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 62-52
2/6	 at St. John’s*	 L, 55-62
2/10	 at Villanova*	 L, 57-76
2/13	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 80-54
2/17	 at Providence*	 W, 73-68
2/20	 SYRACUSE* (HCC)	 W, 74-60
2/27	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 84-76
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Pittsburgh, Pa.) 
3/4	 vs. Boston College	 L, 56-71

1988-89
Record: 24-6 (13-2 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions
BIG EAST Tournament Champions
NCAA Tournament First Round
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/26	 NIAGARA	 W, 88-62
11/30	 at Central Connecticut	 W, 82-50
URI CLASSIC (Warwick, R.I.) 
12/3	 vs. Boston University	 W, 73-59
12/4	 at Rhode Island	 W, 78-65
12/6	 HARTFORD	 W, 86-51
VCU CLASSIC (Richmond, Va.) 
12/9	 vs. Duke	 L, 69-83 
12/10	 vs. Maine	 W, 80-56
12/13	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 92-58
12/22	 VERMONT	 W, 76-49
CARDINAL CLASSIC (Stanford, Calif.) 
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12/29	 at Stanford	 L, 53-72 
12/30	 vs. Virginia Tech	 L, 63-65
1/4	 BOSTON COLLEGE* (HCC)	 W, 62-46
1/7	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 90-60
1/9	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 72-64
1/11	 at Villanova*	 L, 54-63
1/14	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 63-36
1/17	 at Providence*	 W, 82-70
1/21	 at Syracuse*	 L, 60-77
1/25	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 78-61
2/1	 at Boston College*	 W, 57-54
2/4	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 77-63
2/7	 SETON HALL*	 W, 56-55
2/11	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 64-63
2/15	 at Georgetown*	 W, 82-61
2/18	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 70-65
2/25	 at St. John’s*	 W, 73-58
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (South Orange, N.J.) 
3/3	 vs. Georgetown	 W, 85-73 
3/4	 vs. Boston College	 W, 65-45 
3/5	 vs. Providence	 W, 84-65
NCAA TOURNAMENT EAST REGIONAL (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/15	 LA SALLE	 L, 63-72
 
1989-90 
Record: 25-6 (14-2 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
NCAA Tournament Second Round 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
AMANA HAWKEYE CLASSIC (Iowa City, Iowa) 
11/25	 vs. Penn State	 W, 93-84 (OT) 
11/28	 at Iowa	 L, 49-81
11/29	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 73-71
HARVARD INVITATIONAL (Cambridge, Mass.) 
12/2	 vs. Manhattan	 W, 58-48 
12/3	 vs. Colgate	 W, 61-49
12/9	 DARTMOUTH	 W, 89-72
12/12	 at Fairfield	 W, 75-73 (OT)
12/23	 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT	 W, 73-55
ROHM & HAAS/LA SALLE INVITATIONAL (Philadelphia, Pa.) 
12/27	 vs. Lehigh	 W, 85-65 
12/28	 vs. George Mason	 W, 74-60 
12/29	 at La Salle	 L, 72-83 (OT)
1/3	 at Georgetown*	 W, 54-43
1/8	 at Syracuse*	 W, 58-42
1/10	 SETON HALL*	 W, 80-43
1/13	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 78-51
1/17	 at Boston College*	 L, 61-65
1/21	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 81-59
1/24	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 81-68
1/27	 at St. John’s*	 W, 95-76
1/31	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 76-54
2/7	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 68-56
2/10	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 83-70
2/14	 at Villanova*	 W, 63-44
2/17	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 56-51
2/20	 at Providence*	 L, 76-88
2/24	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 82-80 (OT)
2/26	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 68-63
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/3	 ST. JOHN’S	 W, 71-58
3/4	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 W, 72-51
3/5	 PROVIDENCE	 L, 68-82
NCAA FIRST ROUND (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/17	 CLEMSON	 L, 59-61
 
1990-91 
Record: 29-5 (14-2 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/23	 at Holy Cross	 W, 87-75
11/29	 IOWA	 L, 41-58
DUKE DIAL CLASSIC (Durham, N.C.) 
12/1	 vs. Purdue	 L, 87-89 (OT) 
12/2	 vs. Harvard	 W, 96-55
12/5	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 93-74
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/8	 FORDHAM	 W, 85-43 

12/9	 AUBURN	 W, 67-63
12/15	 MINNESOTA	 W, 85-60
12/23	 at Hartford	 W, 57-43
12/31	 IOWA STATE	 W, 69-56
1/2	 *BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 92-67
1/5	 at Georgetown*	 W, 86-61
1/7	 at Villanova*	 W, 66-39
1/9	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 77-45
1/12	 SETON HALL*	 W, 79-57
1/16	 at Syracuse*	 W, 65-63
1/23	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 86-84
1/26	 at Pittsburgh*	 L, 59-61
1/30	 at Boston College*	 W, 68-65
2/2	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 81-51
2/6	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 63-40
2/9	 at St. John’s*	 W, 80-66
2/13	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 80-59
2/17	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 85-49
2/20	 NORTHEASTERN	 W, 86-55
2/23	 at Providence*	 L, 89-91
2/25	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 79-55
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Washington, D.C.) 
3/2	 vs. Villanova	 W, 64-47
3/3	 vs. Seton Hall	 W, 69-54
3/4	 vs. Providence	 W, 79-74
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/16	 TOLEDO	 W, 81-80
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Philadelphia, Pa.) 
3/21	 vs. North Carolina State	 W, 82-71 
3/23	 vs. Clemson	 W, 60-57
NCAA FINAL FOUR (New Orleans, La.) 
3/30	 vs. Virginia	 L, 55-61
 
1991-92 
Record: 23-11 (13-5 BIG EAST) 
NCAA Tournament Second Round 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/24	 at California	 L, 60-76
WAHINE CLASSIC (Honolulu, Hawaii) 
11/29	 vs. Eastern Washington	 W, 70-48 
11/30	 vs. Louisiana Tech	 W, 63-61 
12/1	 at Hawaii	 L, 62-76
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/7	 DREXEL	 W, 77-43 
12/8	 FLORIDA	 W, 71-48
12/10	 at Fairfield	 W, 60-58
12/23	 HARTFORD	 W, 57-43
12/29	 NORTH CAROLINA STATE	 L, 59-62
12/31	 KENTUCKY	 W, 81-53
1/3	 at Georgetown	 L, 60-65
1/5	 at Villanova*	 W, 57-54
1/8	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 66-51
1/11	 SETON HALL*	 W, 67-53
1/15	 SYRACUSE*	 L, 51-68
1/17	 at Miami*	 L, 66-70
1/21	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 88-64
1/25	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 71-53
1/29	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 72-66
2/1	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 72-67
2/5	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 86-49
2/9	 at St. John’s*	 W, 60-55
2/12	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 70-52
2/15	 at Syracuse*	 W, 83-68
2/17	 at Virginia	 L, 43-65
2/21	 MIAMI*	 L, 59-75
2/23	 at Providence*	 L, 72-97
2/26	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 90-47
2/29	 at Boston College*	 W, 98-67
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/7	 PITTSBURGH	 W, 86-50
3/8	 GEORGETOWN	 W, 82-64
3/9	 MIAMI	 L, 47-56
NCAA FIRST ROUND (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/18	 ST. PETER’S (N.J.)	 W, 83-66
NCAA SECOND ROUND (Nashville, Tenn.) 
3/21	 at Vanderbilt	 L, 47-75
 
 
 
 

1992-93 
Record: 18-11 (12-6 BIG EAST) 
NCAA Tournament First Round 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
12/1	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 95-58
KENTUCKY LADY KATS INVITATIONAL (Lexington, Ky.) 
12/4	 vs. George Washington	 W, 58-56 
12/5	 at Kentucky	 L, 54-75
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/12	 LAFAYETTE	 W, 53-36 
12/13	 ST. JOSEPH’S (Pa.)	 W, 53-51
12/22	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 70-64
HILTON HEAD SUPER SHOOTOUT (Hilton Head, S.C.) 
12/29	 vs. Vanderbilt	 L, 37-57 
12/30	 vs. UNC-Charlotte	 W, 54-44
1/2	 at Syracuse*	 W, 78-50
1/6	 at St. John’s*	 L, 51-54
1/9	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 81-69
1/15	 MIAMI*	 L, 66-69
1/17	 at Providence*	 W, 74-58
1/20	 SETON HALL*	 W, 72-53
1/24	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 73-52
1/27	 VILLANOVA*	 L, 44-50
1/30	 at Georgetown*	 W, 81-78
2/3	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 71-59
2/7	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 85-54
2/10	 at Boston College*	 W, 79-52
2/14	 at Miami*	 L, 51-69
2/17	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 76-47
2/20	 STANFORD	 L, 54-68
2/24	 at Pittsburgh*	 L, 74-76
2/27	 GEORGETOWN*	 L, 62-64
3/1	 at Villanova*	 W, 60-50
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Providence, R.I.) 
3/6	 vs. Seton Hall	 W, 56-54 
3/7	 at Providence	 L, 73-87
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/17	 LOUISVILLE	 L, 71-74

1993-94 
Record: 30-3 (17-1 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Elite Eight 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/27	 COLGATE	 W, 103-45
11/30	 VERMONT 	 W, 96-66
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/4	 MARIST	 W, 91-47 
12/5	 YALE	 W, 95-52
12/8	 at Auburn	 W, 64-55
12/11	 VIRGINIA	 W, 74-63
12/13	 at Boston College*	 W, 80-62
12/28	 at Stanford	 L, 75-94
12/30	 at San Francisco	 W, 79-53
1/3	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 64-45
1/5	 at Seton Hall*	 L, 53-74
1/9	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 95-54
1/12	 at Villanova*	 W, 57-41
1/16	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 85-58
1/23	 MIAMI*	 W, 87-46
1/26	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 87-59
1/30	 at Providence*	 W, 97-80
2/2	 at Georgetown*	 W, 87-86 (OT)
2/4	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 80-63
2/6	 SETON HALL*	 W, 76-65
2/9	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 78-63
2/13	 at Miami*	 W, 60-48
2/16	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 86-65
2/20	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 83-59
2/24	 at Syracuse*	 W, 79-50
2/26	 at St. John’s*	 W, 85-40
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/5	 ST. JOHN’S	 W, 69-45 
3/6	 PROVIDENCE	 W, 92-56 
3/7	 SETON HALL	 W, 77-51
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/16	 BROWN	 W, 79-60 
3/20	 AUBURN	 W, 81-59
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Piscataway, N.J.) 
3/24	 vs. Southern Mississippi	 W, 78-64 
3/26	 vs. North Carolina	 L, 69-81
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1994-95 
Record: 35-0 (18-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/26	 MORGAN STATE	 W, 107-27 
11/27	 RHODE ISLAND	 W, 92-59
12/4	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 80-42
12/7	 at Holy Cross	 W, 77-52
12/10	 at North Carolina State	 W, 98-75
12/23	 IONA	 W, 101-42
12/28	 CALIFORNIA	 W, 99-52
1/2	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 100-67
1/5	 at Georgetown*	 W, 103-64
1/7	 at St. John’s*	 W, 98-64
1/11	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 104-50
1/13	 SETON HALL*	 W, 80-36
1/16	 TENNESSEE	 W, 77-66
1/18	 at Boston College*	 W, 79-54
1/22	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 89-58
1/24	 at Miami*	 W, 92-51
POWERBAR SHOOTOUT (Kansas City, Mo.) 
1/28	 at Kansas	 W, 97-87
1/31	 at Providence*	 W, 89-56
2/5	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 94-72
2/9	 MIAMI*	 W, 85-48
2/12	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 84-62
2/16	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 71-43
2/19	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 86-34
2/22	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 103-56
2/25	 at Syracuse*	 W, 89-62
2/27	 at Villanova*	 W, 79-54
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (South Orange, N.J.) 
3/4	 vs. Providence	 W, 92-63 
3/5	 vs. Pittsburgh	 W, 95-63 
3/6	 at Seton Hall	 W, 85-49
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/16	 MAINE	 W, 105-75
3/20	 VIRGINIA TECH	 W, 91-45
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/24	 ALABAMA	 W, 87-56
3/26	 VIRGINIA	 W, 67-63
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Minneapolis, Minn.) 
4/1	 vs. Stanford	 W, 87-60
4/2	 vs. Tennessee	 W, 70-64
 
1995-96 
Record: 34-4 (17-1 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
HALL OF FAME TIPOFF CLASSIC (Knoxville, Tenn.) 
11/19	 vs. Louisiana Tech	 L, 81-83 (OT)
WAHINE CLASSIC (Honolulu, Hawaii) 
11/24	 vs. Northern Arizona	 W, 87-63 
11/25	 vs. Oregon State	 W, 88-70 
11/26	 at Hawaii	 W, 65-48
CENTRAL FIDELITY INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT (Richmond, Va.) 
12/2	 vs. North Carolina	 W, 77-62 
12/3	 vs. Alabama	 W, 81-67
12/7	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 W, 79-47
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/9	 LOYOLA (MD)	 W, 74-22 
12/10	 DUQUESNE	 W, 88-60
12/22	 RHODE ISLAND	 W, 84-65
12/29	 NORTHEASTERN	 W, 96-34
1/2	 at Syracuse*	 L, 59-62
1/4	 *GEORGETOWN*	 W, 96-64
1/6	 at Tennessee	 W, 59-53
1/10	 at Miami*	 W, 79-52
1/12	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 108-71
1/15	 GEORGIA	 L, 67-75
1/18	 at Notre Dame*	 W, 87-64
1/20	 at Providence*	 W, 76-46
1/24	 RUTGERS*	 W, 96-68
1/27	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 91-52
1/30	 at Villanova*	 W, 62-46

2/3	 at Boston College*	 W, 87-65
2/10	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 85-41
2/11	 SETON HALL*	 W, 73-40
2/13	 at West Virginia*	 W, 82-37
2/18	 at Rutgers*	 W, 73-61
2/21	 at St. John’s*	 W, 82-54
2/24	 NOTRE DAME*	 W, 86-79
2/26	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 85-51
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/3	 RUTGERS	 W, 93-64 
3/4	 PITTSBURGH	 W, 83-51 
3/5	 NOTRE DAME	 W, 71-54
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/16 	 HOWARD	 W, 94-63 
3/18	 MICHIGAN STATE	 W, 88-68
NCAA MIDEAST REGIONAL (Rosemont, Ill.) 
3/23	 vs. San Francisco	 W, 72-44 
3/25	 vs. Vanderbilt	 W, 67-57
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Charlotte, N.C.) 
3/29	 vs. Tennessee	 L, 83-88 (OT)

1996-97 
Record: 33-1 (18-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Elite Eight 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
HALL OF FAME TIPOFF CLASSIC (Palo Alto, Calif.) 
11/17	 vs. Western Kentucky	 W, 74-56
REEBOK CLASSIC (Boston, Mass.) 
11/24	 at Boston College*	 W, 78-38
11/26	 IDAHO STATE	 W, 91-50
CONNECTICUT CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/30	 MASSACHUSETTS	 W, 67-50 
12/1	 VA. COMMONWEALTH	 W, 93-53
12/7	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 78-51
12/9	 at Rhode Island	 W, 97-50
12/21	 KANSAS	 W, 85-64
12/28	 at UC Santa Barbara	 W, 87-76
1/3	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 98-58
1/5	 TENNESSEE (HCC)	 W, 72-57
1/7	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 93-67
1/9	 at Miami*	 W, 69-57
1/12	 SETON HALL*	 W, 86-56
1/15	 RUTGERS*	 W, 78-45
1/18	 at St. John’s*	 W, 75-53
1/20	 at Georgia	 W, 97-65
1/26	 at West Virginia*	 W, 91-54
1/30	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 60-39
2/2	 at Providence*	 W, 95-68
2/5	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 85-53
2/9	 NOTRE DAME*	 W, 72-49
2/13	 at Georgetown*	 W, 102-67
2/16	 MIAMI* (HCC)	 W, 86-59
2/19	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 103-71
2/22	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 67-54
2/26	 at Syracuse*	 W, 86-52
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/2	 VILLANOVA	 W, 63-45 
3/3	 MIAMI	 W, 98-71 
3/4	 NOTRE DAME	 W, 86-77
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/15	 5 LEHIGH	 W, 103-35 
3/17	 5 IOWA	 W, 72-53
NCAA MIDWEST REGIONAL (Iowa City, Iowa) 
3/22	 vs. Illinois	 W, 78-73 
3/24	 vs. Tennessee	 L, 81-91
 
1997-98 
Record: 34-3 (17-1 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Elite Eight 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
PRESEASON WNIT (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/14	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 87-76 
11/16	 ST. JOSEPH’S (Pa)	 W, 74-49 
11/20	 NORTHWESTERN	 W, 106-60 
11/21	 NEBRASKA	 W, 71-61
11/25	 IOWA	 W, 65-55

11/29	 RHODE ISLAND	 W, 101-38
12/2	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 67-27
12/6	 at Notre Dame*	 W, 78-59
12/11	 at Massachusetts	 W, 63-44
HONDA ELITE FOUR HOLIDAY CLASSIC (Lakeland, Fla.) 
12/21	 vs. Stanford	 W, 94-78
12/27	 at UNLV	 W, 80-47
12/31	 RUTGERS*	 W, 82-69
1/3	 at Tennessee	 L, 69-84
1/6	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 126-48
1/8	 at St. John’s*	 W, 101-48
1/10	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 W, 94-74
1/14	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 83-46
1/19	 OLD DOMINION (HCC)	 W, 93-72
1/22	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 89-59
1/25	 BOSTON COLLEGE* (HCC)	 W, 86-53
1/28	 at Georgetown*	 W, 81-58
2/1	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 100-62
2/4	 at West Virginia*	 W, 85-68
2/7	 at Providence*	 W, 95-46
2/10	 at Rutgers*	 L, 70-74
2/13	 MIAMI*	 W, 80-60
2/16	 MAINE (HCC)	 W, 98-70
2/18	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 86-50
2/21	 NOTRE DAME*	 W, 73-61
2/24	 at Villanova*	 W, 75-71 (OT)
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Piscataway, N.J.) 
3/1	 vs. West Virginia	 W, 84-82
3/2	 vs. Notre Dame	 W, 73-53 
3/3	 vs. Rutgers	 W, 67-58
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/13	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 93-52 
3/15	 GEORGE WASHINGTON	 W, 75-67
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Dayton, Ohio) 
3/21	 vs. Arizona	 W, 74-57 
3/23	 vs. North Carolina State	 L, 52-60

1998-99 
Record: 29-5 (17-1 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Sweet Sixteen 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
FOUR IN THE FALL (San Jose, Calif.) 
11/13	 vs. Duke	 W, 104-74 
11/14	 vs. Arkansas	 W, 100-64
11/17	 at UCLA	 W, 113-102
11/28	 WASHINGTON	 W, 101-81
11/30	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 107-56
12/5	 at Rhode Island	 W, 88-42
12/8	 at Notre Dame*	 W, 106-81
12/13	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 91-51
12/27	 QUINNIPIAC	 W, 117-20
12/29	 at Villanova*	 W, 74-43
1/2	 WEST VIRGINIA* (HCC)	 W, 116-71
1/5	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 84-56
1/7	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 106-52
1/10	 TENNESSEE	 L, 81-92
1/13	 SETON HALL*	 W, 101-41
1/16	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 106-49
1/18	 at Louisiana Tech	 L, 76-90
1/20	 MIAMI*	 W, 89-55
1/23	 at Boston College*	 L, 66-78
1/27	 at Rutgers*	 W, 56-55
1/31	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 79-43
2/3	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 96-50
2/6	 at Miami*	 W, 88-66
2/9	 BOSTON COLLEGE* (HCC)	 W, 107-77
2/13	 at Old Dominion	 L, 82-77
2/17	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 88-53
2/20	 at Georgetown*	 W, 82-55
2/23	 at Syracuse*	 W, 105-43
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Piscataway, N.J.) 
2/28	 vs. St. John’s	 W, 82-58 
3/1	 vs. Georgetown	 W, 77-42 
3/2	 vs. Notre Dame	 W, 96-75
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/13	 ST. FRANCIS (PA)	 W, 97-46 
3/15	 XAVIER	 W, 86-84
NCAA MIDEAST REGIONAL (Cincinnati, Ohio) 
3/20	 4 vs. Iowa State	 L, 58-64
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1999-00 
Record: 36-1 (16-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/21	 at Iowa	 W, 73-45
COACHES VS. CANCER CHALLENGE (Hartford, Conn.) 
11/24	 KENTUCKY	 W, 68-62
11/26	 OLD DOMINION (HCC)	 W, 109-66
11/28	 PEPPERDINE	 W, 101-58
11/30	 ILLINOIS	 W, 100-79
HONDA ELITE 4 CLASSIC (Orlando, Fla.) 
12/5	 vs. Penn State	 W, 87-74  
12/8	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 88-45
12/23	 UCLA 	 W, 106-64
12/29	 at Oklahoma 	 W, 84-68 
1/2	 LOUISIANA TECH	 W, 90-63
1/4	 at Georgetown*	 W, 87-48
1/8	 at Tennessee 	 W, 74-67
1/12	 WEST VIRGINIA* 	 W, 75-35
1/15	 PITTSBURGH* 	 W, 88-36
1/17	 RUTGERS* (HCC)	 W, 65-50
1/20	 at Holy Cross 	 W, 89-51
1/22	 at Villanova* 	 W, 79-46
1/26	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 84-77
1/29	 at Miami*	 W, 84-36
2/2	 TENNESSEE 	 L, 71-72
2/5	 SETON HALL* 	 W, 86-34
2/8	 MIAMI*	 W, 93-46
2/12	 at Rutgers* 	 W, 49-45
2/15	 at St. John’s* 	 W, 85-43
2/18	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 100-74
2/23	 at West Virginia*	 W, 100-28
2/26	 NOTRE DAME* (HCC)	 W, 77-59
2/29	 at Providence*	 W, 102-68
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/5	 ST. JOHN’S	 W, 85-41 
3/6	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 W, 79-54 
3/7	 RUTGERS	 W, 79-59
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/17	 HAMPTON	 W, 116-45 
3/19	 CLEMSON	 W, 83-45
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Richmond, Va.) 
3/25	 vs. Oklahoma	 W, 102-80 
3/27	 vs. Louisiana State	 W, 86-71
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Philadelphia, Pa.) 
3/31	 vs. Penn State	 W, 89-67 
4/2	 vs. Tennessee	 W, 71-52

2000-01 
Record: 32-3 (15-1 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
STATE FARM TIP-OFF CLASSIC (Hartford, Conn.) 
11/12	 GEORGIA (HCC)	 W, 99-70
11/21	 at Pepperdine	 W, 98-63
11/24	 at Washington	 W, 100-54
11/29	 GEO. WASHINGTON (HCC)	 W, 90-63
12/5	 at Miami*	 W, 77-53
12/7	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 92-32
12/10	 at Illinois	 W, 97-55
12/22	 WAKE FOREST	 W, 107-52
12/30	 TENNESSEE (HCC)	 W, 81-76
1/2	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 107-45
1/7	 at Louisiana Tech	 W, 71-55
1/9	 at Syracuse*	 W, 76-63
1/13	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 104-49
1/15	 at Notre Dame*	 L, 76-92
1/18	 OLD DOMINION	 W, 80-51
1/20	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 83-43
1/23	 MIAMI*	 W, 81-45
1/27	 SYRACUSE* (HCC)	 W, 84-60
2/1	 at Tennessee	 L, 88-92
2/4	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 75-39
2/7	 at Virginia Tech*	 W, 90-38
2/11	 at Boston College*	 W, 78-53
2/14	 RUTGERS*	 W, 70-45

2/18	 at Villanova*	 W, 61-43
2/20	 WEST VIRGINIA* (HCC)	 W, 97-34
2/23	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 118-44
2/27	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 83-48
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/4	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 W, 96-53 
3/5	 RUTGERS	 W, 94-66 
3/6	 NOTRE DAME	 W, 78-76
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/17	 LONG ISLAND	 W, 101-29 
3/19	 COLORADO STATE	 W, 89-44
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Pittsburgh, Pa.) 
3/24	 vs. North Carolina State	 W, 72-58 
3/26	 vs. Louisiana Tech	 W, 67-48
NCAA FINAL FOUR (St. Louis, Mo.) 
3/30	 vs. Notre Dame	 L, 75-90
 
2001-02 
Record: 39-0 (16-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
PRESEASON WNIT (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/9	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 93-50 
11/11	 FLORIDA INT’L 	 W, 91-47 
11/15	 NORTH CAROLINA	 W, 94-74 
11/18	 VANDERBILT	 W, 69-50
11/24	 RHODE ISLAND (HCC)  	 W, 84-38
11/26	 at Wake Forest	 W, 88-38
11/30	 BALL STATE	 W, 103-69
12/4	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 88-28
12/6	 HOLY CROSS (HCC)  	 W, 97-54
12/9	 LOUISIANA TECH (HCC)	 W, 74-50
12/22	 OKLAHOMA (HCC)	 W, 86-72
12/27	 CAL STATE-NORTHRIDGE	 W, 101-44
12/29	 at Old Dominion	 W, 84-70
12/31	 at Wright State	 W, 97-39
1/2	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 112-43
1/5	 at Tennessee	 W, 86-72
1/9	 at St. John’s*	 W, 84-43
1/12	 MIAMI* (HCC)	 W, 96-50
1/15	 at Georgetown*	 W, 85-41
1/19	 at Villanova*	 W, 93-60
1/21	 NOTRE DAME* (HCC)	 W, 80-53
1/26	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 W, 79-56
1/29	 at Virginia Tech*	 W, 59-50
2/3	 at Providence*	 W, 85-61
2/6	 SETON HALL*	 W, 92-40
2/10	 VIRGINIA TECH*	 W, 77-42
2/13	 at Syracuse*	 W, 85-55
2/20	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 106-41
2/23	 at Rutgers*	 W, 80-42
2/26	 at West Virginia*	 W, 89-60
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Piscataway, N.J.) 
3/3	 vs. Seton Hall	 W, 78-48 
3/4	 vs. Villanova 	 W, 83-39 
3/5	 vs. Boston College	 W, 96-54
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/16	 ST. FRANCIS (Pa.)	 W, 86-37 
3/17	 IOWA	 W, 86-48
NCAA MIDEAST REGIONAL (Milwaukee, Wis.) 
3/23	 vs. Penn State	 W, 82-64 
3/25	 vs. Old Dominion	 W, 85-64
NCAA FINAL FOUR (San Antonio, Texas) 
3/29	 vs. Tennessee	 W, 79-56 
3/31	 vs. Oklahoma	 W, 82-70

2002-03 
Record: 37-1 (16-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/22	 WRIGHT STATE	 W, 85-39
JIMMY V CLASSIC (Raleigh, N.C.) 
11/24	 at NC State	 W, 78-50
WAHINE CLASSIC (Honolulu, Hawaii) 
11/29	 vs. Denver	 W, 85-29 
11/30	 at Hawaii	 W, 60-53 
12/1	 vs. Oklahoma	 W, 73-60

12/5	 at Holy Cross	 W, 68-46
12/7	 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA (HCC)	 W, 68-44
12/20	 PEPPERDINE	 W, 109-48
12/22	 ST. JOSEPH’S (HCC)	 W, 82-48
12/28	 at South Florida	 W, 72-56
12/30	 at Florida State	 W, 74-55
1/4	 TENNESSEE (HCC)	 W, 63-62 ot
1/8	 RUTGERS* (HCC)	 W, 67-62
1/12	 VIRGINIA TECH*	 W, 69-57
1/15	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 53-48
1/18	 GEORGETOWN* (HCC)	 W, 72-49
1/20	 at Notre Dame*	 W, 72-53
1/25	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 76-55
1/29	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 58-38
2/1	 at Duke	 W, 77-65
2/4	 at St. John’s*	 W, 87-46
2/8	 at Boston College*	 W, 83-75
2/12	 SYRACUSE* (HCC)	 W, 75-51
2/16	 SETON HALL*	 W, 84-44
2/19	 at Miami*	 W, 81-60
2/23	 NOTRE DAME*	 W, 77-59
2/26	 at Georgetown*	 W, 97-57
3/1	 at Providence*	 W, 70-52
3/4	 WEST VIRGINIA* (HCC)	 W, 78-58
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Piscataway, N.J.) 
3/9	 vs. Seton Hall	 W, 70-47 
3/10	 vs. Virginia Tech	 W, 71-54 
3/11	 vs. #18 Villanova 	 L, 48-52 
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/23	 BOSTON UNIVERSITY	 W, 91-44 
3/25	 TCU	 W, 81-66
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Dayton, Ohio) 
3/30	 vs. #25/17 Boston College	 W, 70-49 
4/1	 vs. #10/7 Purdue	 W, 73-64
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Atlanta, Ga.) 
4/6	 vs. #5/5 Texas	 W, 71-69  
4/8	 vs. #4/4 Tennessee	 W, 73-68 

2003-04 
Record: 31-4 (14-2 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/23	 WESTERN MICHIGAN	 W, 95-46
11/25	 FLORIDA STATE (HCC)	 W, 81-53
11/30	 HOLY CROSS (HCC)	 W, 76-42
12/2	 SIENA	 W, 69-45
12/5	 at Pepperdine	 W, 84-53
12/7	 at Southern California	 W, 72-69
12/18	 ARIZONA STATE (HCC)	 W, 81-55
12/21	 at St. Joseph’s	 W, 87-34
12/29	 NC STATE (HCC)	 W, 87-53
1/3	 #4/4 DUKE (HCC)	 L, 67-68
1/7	 at West Virginia*	 W, 82-57
1/10	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 69-51
1/13	 at Notre Dame*	 L, 51-66
1/17	 #22/20 BOSTON COLLEGE (HCC)	 W, 69-61
1/19	 RUTGERS* (HCC)	 W, 72-47
1/24	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 71-63
1/27	 at #23/22 Virginia Tech*	 W, 68-50
1/31	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 82-49
2/5	 at #1/1 Tennessee	 W, 81-67
2/8	 #22/20 MIAMI*	 W, 83-65
2/11	 at Syracuse*	 W, 82-38
2/14	 at Rutgers*	 W, 66-43
2/17	 PITTSBURGH* (HCC)	 W, 97-42
2/21	 at #23/23 Boston College*	 W, 81-60 
2/25	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 79-38
2/28	 at Villanova*	 L, 56-59
3/2	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 W, 100-72
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/7	 vs. Virginia Tech	 W, 48-34
3/8	 vs. #23/19 Boston College	 L, 70-73
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Bridgeport, Conn.) 
3/21	 vs. Pennsylvania	 W, 91-55 
3/23	 vs. #22/21 vs. Auburn	 W, 79-53
NCAA EAST REGIONAL (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/27	 vs. UC Santa Barbara	 W, 63-55 
3/29	 vs. #5/7 Penn State	 W, 66-49
NCAA FINAL FOUR (New Orleans, La.) 
4/4	 vs. #24/22 Minnesota	 W, 67-58
4/6	 vs. #2/3 Tennessee	 W, 70-61
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2004-05 
Record: 25-8 (13-3 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Sweet Sixteen 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/19	 BUFFALO	 W, 107-40
JIMMY V CLASSIC (Raleigh, N.C.) 
11/21	 vs. #9/12 North Carolina	 L, 65-71
12/1	 SOUTH FLORIDA	 W, 76-65 (ot)
12/5	 HOLY CROSS(HCC)	 W, 75-36
12/7	 HARTFORD (HCC)	 W, 55-32
12/21	 at Arizona State	 L, 50-61
12/23	 at Colorado State	 W, 63-44
12/27	 GEORGE MASON (HCC)	 W, 76-44
12/29	 #10/10 MICHIGAN STATE (HCC)	 L, 51-67
1/2	 at St. John’s*	 W, 60-32
1/4	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 83-33
1/8	 #10/10 TENNESSEE (HCC)	 L, 67-68
1/12	 at #7/6 Notre Dame*	 W, 67-50
1/15	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 73-57
1/17	 #15/11 TEXAS (HCC)	 W, 73-57
1/22	 SETON HALL* (HCC)	 W, 64-47
1/26	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 89-53
1/30	 #6/7 NOTRE DAME*	 L, 59-65
2/3	 #7/8 RUTGERS* (HCC)	 W, 57-44
2/5	 at Providence*	 W, 71-24
2/9	 #22/19 Boston College*	 W, 80-55
2/13	 at #11/11 Rutgers*	 L, 62-76
2/16	 at Georgetown*	 W, 67-49
2/19	 SYRACUSE* (HCC)	 W, 85-49
2/22	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 97-49
2/26	 at #24/23 Boston College*	 L, 48-51
3/1	 at West Virginia*	 W, 71-41
BIG EAST Tournament (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/6	 vs Syracuse	 W, 82-56 
3/7	 vs. #10/10 Notre Dame	 W, 67-54 
3/8	 vs. #9/9 Rutgers	 W, 67-51
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/20	 DARTMOUTH	 W, 95-47 
3/22	 FLORIDA STATE	 W, 70-52
NCAA KANSAS CITY REGIONAL (Kansas City, Mo.) 
3/27	 vs. #1/1 Stanford	 L, 59-76
 
2005-06 
Record: 32-5 (14-2 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Elite Eight 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
PRESEASON WNIT (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/12	 MARIST	 W, 71-45 
11/14	 INDIANA STATE	 W, 86-43 
11/17	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 W, 60-46 
11/20	 #25/22 OKLAHOMA	 W, 82-62
11/27	 at Cleveland State	 W, 85-51
12/1	 HARTFORD (HCC)	 W, 72-47
JIMMY V CLASSIC (Hartford, Conn.) 
12/5	 #7/8 NORTH CAROLINA (HCC)	 L, 54-77
12/8	 at Villanova*	 W, 72-56
12/19	 HOLY CROSS* (HCC)	 W, 81-54
12/22	 HOFSTRA (HCC)	 W, 86-49
12/29	 ALBANY (HCC)	 W, 78-44
12/31	 ARMY(HCC)	 W, 85-46
1/4	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 80-38
1/7	 at #1/1 Tennessee	 L, 80-89
1/10	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 93-53
1/12	 Cincinnati* (HCC)	 W, 92-71
1/14	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 70-53
1/16	 #3/3 LSU (HCC)	 W, 51-48
1/21	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 65-54
1/24	 SOUTH FLORIDA* (HCC)	 W, 77-47
1/28	 at #12/11 DePaul*	 W, 84-75
1/31	 at Louisville*	 W, 75-68
2/4	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 W, 58-50
2/7	 #9/9 RUTGERS*	 L, 56-60
2/12	 at Texas	 W, 71-58
2/15	 PROVIDENCE* (HCC)	 W, 84-58
2/19	 at Notre Dame*	 W, 79-64
2/22	 at Syracuse*	 W, 65-36
2/25	 MARQUETTE*	 W, 74-59
2/27	 at 7/8 Rutgers* 	 L, 42-48

BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/5	 vs. Notre Dame	 W, 71-60 
3/6	 vs. #15/15 DePaul	 W, 69-57 
3/7	 vs. West Virginia	 W, 50-44
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (State College, Pa.) 
3/19	 vs. Coppin State	 W, 77-54 
3/21	 vs. Virginia Tech	 W, 79-56
NCAA BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL (Bridgeport, Conn.) 
3/26	 vs. #12/12 Georgia	 W, 77-75 
3/28	 vs. #4/4 Duke	 L, 61-63 (OT)
 
2006-07 
Record: 32-4 (16-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
NCAA Tournament Elite Eight 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/13	 RICHMOND (HCC)	 W, 84-50
11/16	 COLGATE	 W, 81-37
11/28	 BOSTON UNIV.	 W, 84-51
11/30	 #9/9 PURDUE	 W, 66-55
12/4	 at Holy Cross	 W, 83-64
12/7	 at Georgetown*	 W, 84-26
12/18	 at Virginia	 W, 96-60
12/21	 COLORADO STATE	 W, 93-58
12/23	 OAKLAND (MICH.)(HCC)	 W, 85-53
12/29	 HARTFORD (HCC)	 W, 62-36
12/31	 SACRED HEART (HCC)	 W, 82-40
1/2	 at West Virginia*	 W, 63-44
1/6	 #4/4 TENNESSEE (HCC)	 L, 64-70
1/9	 SETON HALL*	 W, 106-58
1/13	 SYRACUSE*	 W, 76-45
1/15	 at #2/2 North Carolina	 L, 76-82
1/17	 at Providence*	 W, 96-53
1/21	 at St. John’s*	 W, 84-63
1/24	 DEPAUL*	 W, 88-76
1/27	 NOTRE DAME*	 W, 64-47
1/30	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 70-60
2/3	 at 16/18 Marquette*	 W, 52-48
2/6	 #23/25 RUTGERS*	 W, 60-50
2/11	 at 7/7 LSU	 W, 72-71
2/13	 #20/16 LOUISVILLE*	 W, 84-56
2/17	 PITTSBURGH* (HCC)	 W, 82-68
2/20	 at South Florida*	 W, 81-67
2/24	 VILLANOVA *(HCC)	 W, 92-49
2/26	 at #21/22 Rutgers*	 W, 70-44
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/4	 South Florida	 W, 74-54 
3/5	 #23/23 Louisville	 W, 76-50 
3/6	 #19/19 Rutgers	 L, 47-55
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/18	 vs UMBC	 W, 82-33 
3/20	 vs. #21/22 UW-Green Bay	 W, 94-70
NCAA FRESNO REGIONAL (Fresno, Calif.) 
3/24	 vs. #18/20 NC State	 W, 78-71 
3/26	 vs. #12/11 LSU	 L, 50-73
 
2007-08 
Record: 36-2 (15-1 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/11	 STONY BROOK	 W, 98-35
11/14	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 91-36
PARADISE JAM (U.S. Virgin Islands) 
11/22	 vs. #4/4 Stanford	 W, 66-54 
11/23	 vs. Old Dominion	 W, 86-43 
11/25	 vs. #9/8 Duke	 W, 74-48
11/29	 BYU (HCC)	 W, 80-34
12/5	 VIRGINIA (HCC)	 W, 75-45
12/17	 SOUTH CAROLINA	 W, 97-39
12/21	 at San Diego State	 W, 85-53
12/29	 HARTFORD (XL)	 W, 70-24
12/31	 ARMY (XL)	 W, 82-33
1/3	 at Villanova*	 W, 88-38
1/6	 at Purdue	 W, 100-50
1/9	 #16/16 West Virginia*	 W, 84-48
1/12	 at Louisville*	 W, 92-71
1/15	 at Syracuse*	 W, 65-59
1/19	 CINCINNATI* (XL)	 W, 86-49

1/21	 #3/3 NORTH CAROLINA	 W, 82-71
1/27	 #16/16 at Notre Dame*	 W, 81-64
1/30	 SOUTH FLORIDA* (XL)	 W, 71-48
2/2	 PROVIDENCE* 	 W, 80-54
2/5	 at #7/7 Rutgers*	 L, 71-73
2/9	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 82-36
2/12	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 80-48
2/17	 at #18/18 Pittsburgh*	 W, 90-64
2/20	 MARQUETTE* (XL)	 W, 95-63
2/23	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 98-41
2/25	 at #6/6 LSU	 W, 74-69
3/1	 at DePaul*	 W, 77-76
3/3	 #4/4 RUTGERS* (XL)	 W, 66-46
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/9	 vs. DePaul	 W, 86-67 
3/10	 vs. Pittsburgh	 W, 74-47 
3/11	 vs. #23/22 Louisville	 W, 65-59
 

NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Bridgeport, Conn.)S
3/23	 vs. Cornell	 W, 87-47 
3/25	 vs. Texas	 W, 89-55
NCAA GREENSBORO REGIONAL (Greensboro, N.C.) 
3/30	 vs. #11/14 Old Dominion	 W, 78-63 
4/1	 vs. #7/7 Rutgers	 W, 66-56
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Tampa, Fla.) 
4/6	 vs. #4/4 Stanford	 L, 73-82
 
2008-09 
Record: 39-0 (16-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
11/16	 GEORGIA TECH	 W, 82-71
11/20	 SAN DIEGO STATE (XL)	 W, 99-55
11/22	 RHODE ISLAND (XL)	 W, 91-43
11/25	 at BYU	 W, 96-47
11/30	 #4/4 OKLAHOMA	 W, 106-78
12/3	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 96-37
MAGGIE DIXON CLASSIC (New York, N.Y.) 
12/14	 vs. Penn State	 W, 77-63
CARIBBEAN CLASSIC (Cancun, Mexico) 
12/18	 vs. Washington	 W, 109-51 
12/19	 vs. No. Colorado	 W, 85-40 
12/21	 vs. Florida State	 W, 83-71
12/28	 at South Carolina	 W, 77-48
12/31	 HARTFORD (XL)	 W, 78-41
1/3	 LSU (XL)	 W, 76-63
1/6	 at South Florida*	 W, 83-37
1/10	 at West Virginia*	 W, 85-55
1/13	 DEPAUL*	 W, 77-62
1/17	 SYRACUSE (XL)	 W, 107-53
1/19	 at #2/2 North Carolina	 W, 88-58
1/24	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 65-34
1/26	 #6/10 LOUISVILLE*	 W, 93-65
1/31	 at Georgetown*	 W, 80-61
2/3	 RUTGERS* (XL)	 W, 75-56
2/7	 at Marquette*	 W, 83-49
2/11	 at St. John’s*	 W, 77-64
2/15	 #19/23 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 95-42
2/18	 at Providence*	 W, 75-39
2/22	 #24/24 NOTRE DAME (XL)	 W, 76-66
2/24	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 74-47
2/28	 SETON HALL (XL)	 W, 81-50
3/2	 at Rutgers*	 W, 69-59
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/8	 vs. South Florida	 W, 79-42 
3/9	 vs. Villanova	 W, 72-42 
3/10	 vs. #5/5 Louisville	 W, 75-36
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/22	 VERMONT	 W, 104-65 
3/24	 #21/22 FLORIDA	 W, 87-59
NCAA TRENTON REGIONAL (Trenton, N.J.) 
3/29	 vs. #13/14 California	 W, 77-53 
3/31	 vs. #19/- Arizona State 	 W, 83-64
NCAA FINAL FOUR (St. Louis, Mo.) 
4/5	 vs. #2/2 Stanford	 W, 83-64 
4/7	 vs. #7/7 Louisville	 W, 76-54
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2009-10 
Record: 39-0 (16-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/14	 NORTHEASTERN	 W, 105-35
ESPNU ROAD TO THE CHAMPIONSHIP (San Antonio, Texas) 
11/17	 vs. #10/13 Texas	 W, 83-58
11/20	 at Holy Cross	 W, 87-34
WBCA CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/27	 HOFSTRA	 W, 91-46

11/28	 RICHMOND	 W, 91-37
11/29	 CLEMSON	 W, 87-48
12/3	 VERMONT	 W, 84-42
12/10	 HARTFORD (XL)	 W, 80-45
12/20	 IONA	 W, 90-35
12/23	 #2/2 STANFORD (XL)	 W, 80-68
12/28	 at #12/11 Florida State	 W, 78-59
1/2	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 91-24
1/4	 SOUTH FLORIDA* (XL)	 W, 84-42
1/7	 CINCINNATI*	 W, 83-51
1/9	 #7/7 NORTH CAROLINA	 W, 88-47
1/13	 at Marquette*	 W, 68-43
1/16	 #3/3 NOTRE DAME*	 W, 70-46
1/18	 at #7/6 Duke	 W, 81-48
1/23	 at Villanova*	 W, 74-35
1/26	 RUTGERS* (XL)	 W, 73-36
1/30	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 98-56
2/2	 #11/8 WEST VIRGINIA*	 W, 80-47
2/7	 at Louisville*	 W, 84-38
2/10	 at DePaul*	 W, 95-62
2/13	 #25/24 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 66-52
2/15	 #11/11 at Oklahoma	 W, 76-60
2/20	 PROVIDENCE* (XL)	 W, 85-53
2/24	 at Syracuse*	 W, 87-66
2/27	 #11/13 GEORGETOWN* (XL)	 W, 84-62
3/1	 at #8/6 Notre Dame*	 W, 76-51
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/7	 vs. Syracuse	 W, 77-41 
3/8	 vs. #6/6 Notre Dame	 W, 59-44 
3/9	 vs. #9/9 West Virginia	 W, 60-32
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Norfolk, Va.) 
3/21	 vs. Southern	 W, 95-39 
3/23	 vs. Temple	 W, 90-36
NCAA DAYTON REGIONAL (Dayton, Ohio) 
3/28	 vs. #16/16 Iowa State	 W, 74-36 
3/30	 vs. #11/11 Florida State	 W, 90-50
NCAA FINAL FOUR (San Antonio, Texas) 
4/4	 vs. #14/18 Baylor	 W, 70-50 
4/6	 vs. #2/2 Stanford	 W, 53-47
 
2010-11 
Record: 36-2 (16-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/14  	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 117-37
11/16 	 #2/2 BAYLOR (XL)	 W, 65-64
11/21 	 at Georgia Tech	 W, 71-51
WORLD VISION CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/26 	 HOWARD	 W, 86-25 
11/27	 LEHIGH	 W, 81-38 
11/28	 LSU	 W, 81-51 
12/2 	 at South Florida*	 W, 80-54
12/5 	 SACRED HEART (XL)	 W, 86-32
12/9 	 MARQUETTE*	 W, 79-47
MAGGIE DIXON CLASSIC (New York, N.Y.) 
12/19 	 vs. #11/10 Ohio State	 W, 81-50
12/21 	 #22/20 FLORIDA STATE (XL)	 W, 93-62
12/28 	 at Pacific	 W, 85-42
12/30 	 at #9/8 Stanford	 L, 71-59
1/5	 VILLANOVA*	 W, 81-35
1/8 	 at #13/12 Notre Dame*	 W, 79-76
1/12 	 at #-/22 St. John’s*	 W, 84-52 
1/15 	 LOUISVILLE* (XL)	 W, 78-55
1/17 	 at #10/11 North Carolina	 W, 83-57
1/22 	 PITTSBURGH*	 W, 66-46
1/26 	 at Rutgers*	 W, 63-44

1/29	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 80-46
1/31	 #3/3 DUKE	 W, 87-51
2/5 	 #9/13 DEPAUL*	 W, 89-66
2/8 	 at #17/19 West Virginia*	 W, 57-51
2/12 	 at Providence*	 W, 68-38
2/14 	 #12/14 OKLAHOMA (XL)	 W, 86-45
2/19 	 #8/8  NOTRE DAME*	 W, 78-57
2/22 	 #SETON HALL* (XL)	 W, 80-59
2/26 	 at #18/19 Georgetown*	 W, 52-42
2/28 	 #SYRACUSE*	 W, 82-47
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/6	 vs. #17/21 Georgetown 	 W, 59-43 
3/7	 vs. Rutgers	 W, 75-51 
3/8	 vs. #10/7 Notre Dame	 W, 73-64
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/20	 HARTFORD	 W, 75-39  
3/22	 PURDUE	 W, 64-40
NCAA PHILADELPHIA REGIONAL (Philadelphia, Pa.) 
3/27	 vs. #23/21 Georgetown	 W, 68-63 
3/29	 vs. #6/6 Duke	 W, 75-40
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Indianapolis, Ind.) 
4/3	 vs. #10/7 Notre Dame	 L, 72-63
 
2011-12 
Record: 33-5 (13-3 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/13	 HOLY CROSS	 W, 77-37
11/15	 PACIFIC	 W, 112-53
11/21	 #3/5 STANFORD (XL)	 W, 68-58
WORLD VISION CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/25	 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON	 W, 74-28 
11/26	 BUFFALO	 W, 90-34 
11/27	 DAYTON	 W, 78-38
11/30	 TOWSON (XL)	 W, 92-31
JIMMY V CLASSIC (Hartford, Conn.) 
12/6	 #8/7 TEXAS A&M (XL)	 W, 81-51
12/9	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 70-37
12/18	 at #1/1 Baylor	 L, 66-61
12/21	 at College of Charleston	 W, 72-24
12/29	 FAIRFIELD	 W, 93-40
1/4	 WEST VIRGINIA* (XL)	 W, 79-60
1/7	 at Notre Dame*	 L, 74-67 (ot)
1/10	 *PROVIDENCE* (XL)	 W, 96-35
1/14	 at Villanova*	 W, 72-49
1/16	 #24/21 NORTH CAROLINA	 W, 86-35
1/19	 CINCINNATI*	 W, 80-37
1/21	 at #21/19 DePaul*	 W, 88-44
1/25	 at Syracuse*	 W, 95-54
1/28	 USF* (XL)	 W, 77-62
1/30	 at #5/5 Duke	 W, 61-45
2/4	 #13/14 Rutgers*	 W, 66-34
2/7	 at #20/17 Louisville*	 W, 56-46
2/11	 #14/13 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 80-38
2/13	 at Oklahoma	 W, 73-55
2/18	 ST. JOHN’S*	 L, 57-56
2/21	 at Pittsburgh*	 W, 86-37
2/25	 at Marquette*	 W, 85-45
2/27	 #3/3 NOTRE DAME	 L, 72-59
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/4	 vs. #24/19 Rutgers	 W, 49-34 
3/5	 vs. #13/21 St. John’s	 W, 74-43 
3/6	 vs. #3/3 Notre Dame	 W, 63-54
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Bridgeport, Conn.) 
3/17	 vs. Prairie View A&M	 W, 83-47 
3/19	 vs. Kansas State	 W, 72-26
NCAA KINGSTON REGIONAL (Kingston, R.I.) 
3/25	 vs. #11/12 Penn State	 W, 77-59 
3/27	 vs. #12/11 Kentucky	 W, 80-65
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Denver, Colo.) 
4/1	 vs. #4/4 Notre Dame	 L, 83-75 (OT)
 
2012-13 
Record: 35-4 (14-2 BIG EAST) 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/11	 CHARLESTON	 W, 103-39
11/18	 at #16/13 Texas A&M	 W, 81-50
PARADISE JAM (U.S. Virgin Islands) 

11/22	 vs. Wake Forest	 W, 95-34 
11/23	 vs. Marist	 W, 81-39 
11/24	 vs. #14/12 Purdue	 W, 91-57
11/28	 COLGATE (XL)	 W, 101-41
JIMMY V CLASSIC (New York, N.Y.) 
12/3	 #9/10 MARYLAND (XL)	 W, 63-48
12/6	 #10/10 PENN STATE	 W, 67-52
12/19	 OAKLAND (XL)	 W, 97-25
12/22	 at Hartford	 W, 102-45
12/29	 at #1/1 Stanford	 W, 61-35
12/31	 at #Oregon	 W, 95-51
1/5	 #5/5 NOTRE DAME*	 L, 73-72
1/9	 *at Georgetown*	 W, 75-48
1/12	 *at Marquette*	 W, 85-51
1/15	 #15/13 LOUISVILLE* (XL)	 W, 72-58

S 
1/19	 #RV/23 SYRACUSE* (XL)	 W, 87-62
1/21	 #4/4 DUKE	 W, 79-49
1/26	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 67-31
1/29	 VILLANOVA* (XL)	 W, 76-43
2/2	 at St. John’s*	 W, 71-65
2/5	 MARQUETTE* (XL)	 W, 94-37
2/10	 DEPAUL*	 W, 91-44
2/12	 at Providence*	 W, 105-49
2/16	 at Rutgers*	 W, 65-45
2/18	 #1/1 BAYLOR (XL)	 L, 76-70
2/23	 SETON HALL*	 W, 90-30
2/26	 PITTSBURGH* (XL)	 W, 76-36
3/2	 at USF*	 W, 85-51
3/4	 at #2/2 Notre Dame* 	 L, 96-87 (3OT)
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Hartford, Conn.) 
3/10	 vs. DePaul	 W, 94-61 
3/11	 vs. #24/21 Syracuse	 W, 64-51 
3/12	 vs. #2/2 Notre Dame	 L, 61-59
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/23	 IDAHO	 W, 105-37 
3/25	 VANDERBILT	 W, 77-44
NCAA BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL (Bridgeport, Conn.) 
3/30	 vs. #12/10 Maryland	 W, 76-50 
4/1	 vs. #7/7 Kentucky	  W, 83-53
NCAA FINAL FOUR (New Orleans, La.) 
4/7	 vs. #2/2 Notre Dame	 W, 83-65 
4/9	 vs. #17/16 Louisville	 W, 93-60
 
2013-14 
Record: 40-0 (18-0 AMERICAN) 
American Conference Regular Season Champions 
American Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/9	 HARTFORD (XL)	 W, 89-34
11/11	 #3/3 STANFORD	 W, 76-57
11/15	 at #8/7 Maryland	 W, 72-55
11/17	 at #13/15 Penn State 	 W, 71-52
11/20	 OREGON (XL)	 W, 114-68
HALL OF FAME WOMEN’S CHALLENGE (Storrs, Conn.) 
11/22	 BOSTON UNIV.	 W, 96-38 
11/23	 MONMOUTH	 W, 100-46 
11/24	 ST. BONAVENTURE (XL)	 W, 88-39 
12/1	 vs. Ohio State (Springfield, Mass.) 	 W, 70-49
12/5	 UC DAVIS (XL)	 W, 97-37
JIMMY V CLASSIC (Durham, N.C.) 
12/17	 at #2/2 Duke	 W, 83-61
MAGGIE DIXON CLASSIC (New York, N.Y.) 
12/22	 vs. #22/23 California	 W, 95-51
12/29	 CINCINNATI* 	 W, 67-34
1/1	 at UCF*	 W, 77-49
1/4	 at Memphis*	 W, 90-49
1/7	 HOUSTON*	 W, 90-40
1/11	 TEMPLE*	 W, 80-36
1/13	 at #7/7 Baylor	 W, 66-55
1/19	 at #21/- Rutgers*	 W, 94-64
1/22	 MEMPHIS* (XL)	 W, 83-49
1/26	 USF* (XL)	 W, 81-53
1/28	 at Temple*	 W, 93-56
2/1	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 86-29
2/4	 SMU*	 W, 102-41
2/9	 #4/4 LOUISVILLE*	 W, 65-45
2/16	 at USF*	 W, 63-38
2/19	 UCF (XL)	 W, 83-35
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2/22	 at Houston*	 W, 92-41
2/25	 at SMU*	 W, 81-48
3/1	 #24/- RUTGERS*	 W, 72-35
3/3	 at #3/3 Louisville*	 W, 81-64
AMERICAN CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/8	 vs. Cincinnati	 W, 72-42 
3/9	 vs. #24/- Rutgers	 W, 83-57 
3/10	 vs. #3/3 Louisville	 W, 72-52
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/23	 PRAIRIE VIEW A&M	 W, 87-44 
3/25	 SAINT JOSEPH’S	 W, 91-52
NCAA LINCOLN REGIONAL (Lincoln, Neb.) 
3/29	 vs. BYU 	 W, 70-51 
3/31	 vs. #15/14 Texas A&M	 W, 69-54
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Nashville, Tenn.) 
4/6	 vs. #6/5 Stanford (ESPN)	  W, 75-56 
4/8	 vs. #2/2 Notre Dame (ESPN)	 W, 79-58

S 
2014-15 
Record: 38-1 (18-0 AMERICAN) 
American Conference Regular Season Champions 
American Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/14	 at UC DAVIS	 W, 102-43
11/17	 at #6/6 Stanford	 L, 86-88 (OT)
11/23	 CREIGHTON	 W, 96-60
GULF COAST SHOWCASE (Estero, Fla.) 
11/28	 vs. College of Charleston	 W, 85-24 
11/29	 vs. Vanderbilt	 W, 91-52 
11/30	 vs. Green Bay	 W, 89-53
JIMMY V CLASSIC (South Bend, Ind.) 
12/6	 at #2/1 Notre Dame	 W, 76-58
12/19	 #25/RV DEPAUL (WB)	 W, 98-64
HALL OF FAME CHALLENGE (Uncasville, Conn.) 
12/21	 vs. UCLA	 W, 86-50
12/27	 SMU* (XL)	 W, 96-45
12/29	 #10/10 DUKE (XL)	 W, 83-52
12/31	 at East Carolina*	 W, 89-38
MAGGIE DIXON CLASSIC (New York, N.Y.) 
1/4	 vs. St. John’s	 W, 70-54
1/7	 TULSA* (XL)	 W, 98-60
1/11	 at SMU*	 W, 87-28
1/14	 TEMPLE*	 W, 92-58
1/18	 #RV/25 USF*	 W, 92-50
1/21	 at UCF*	 W, 100-45
1/25	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 96-31
1/28	 EAST CAROLINA* (XL)	 W, 87-32
2/1	 at Temple*	 W, 83-49
2/3	 CINCINNATI* (XL)	 W, 96-36
2/7	 at Memphis*	 W, 80-34
2/9	 #1/1 SOUTH CAROLINA	 W, 87-62
2/14	 TULANE*	 W, 87-39
2/17	 HOUSTON* (XL)	 W, 85-26
2/21	 at Tulsa*	 W, 92-46
2/23	 at Tulane*	 W, 94-47
2/28	 MEMPHIS*	 W, 87-24
3/2	 at USF*	 W, 88-65
AMERICAN CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/7	 vs. Cincinnati	 W, 93-34 
3/8	 vs. East Carolina	 W, 106-56 
3/9	 vs. USF	 W, 84-70
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/21	 ST. FRANCIS (BK) 	 W, 89-33 
3/23	 vs #RV/22 Rutgers	 W, 91-55
NCAA ALBANY REGIONAL (Albany, N.Y.) 
3/28	 vs. Texas 	 W, 105-54 
3/30	 vs. Dayton 	 W, 91-70
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Tampa, Fla.) 
4/5	 vs. #4/3 Maryland	 W, 81-58 
4/7	 vs. #2/2 Notre Dame 	  W, 63-53
 
2015-16 
Record: 38-0 (18-0 AMERICAN) 
American Conference Regular Season Champions 
American Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Tournament Champions 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/16	 at #7/10 Ohio State	 W, 100-56
11/23	 KANSAS STATE (XL)	 W, 97-57

11/28	 NEBRASKA (XL)	 W, 88-46
11/30	 at Chattanooga	 W, 79-31
12/2	 at #18/23 DePaul 	 W, 86-70
JIMMY V CLASSIC (Storrs, Conn.) 
12/5	 #3/3 NOTRE DAME 	 W, 91-81
12/9	 at Colgate	 W, 94-50
HALL OF FAME CHALLENGE (Uncasville, Conn.) 
12/11	 vs. #11/9 Florida State	 W, 73-49
12/21	 LSU (XL)	 W, 86-40
MAGGIE DIXON CLASSIC (New York, N.Y.) 
12/28	 vs. #6/5 Maryland	 W, 83-73
12/30	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 107-45
1/6	 TULSA*	 W, 95-35
1/8	 at Houston* 	 W, 76-37
1/10	 at #22/18 USF*	 W, 75-59
1/13	 at Memphis*	 W, 86-46
1/16	 TEMPLE*	 W, 104-49
1/20	 UCF (XL)	 W, 106-51
1/23	 at SMU*	 W, 90-37
1/27	 at Tulsa*	 W, 94-30
1/30	 MEMPHIS* (XL)	 W, 83-40
2/3	 at Tulane*	 W, 96-38
2/6	 EAST CAROLINA*	 W, 92-46
2/8	 at 2/2 South Carolina	 W, 66-54
2/14	 at Temple*	 W, 85-60
2/17	 CINCINNATI*	 W, 88-34
2/20	 at East Carolina*	 W, 84-41
2/24	 SMU*	 W, 88-41
2/27	 TULANE*	 W, 80-40
2/29	 #21/20 USF*	 W, 79-59
AMERICAN CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/5	 vs. East Carolina	 W, 92-51 
3/6	 vs. Tulane	 W, 82-35 
3/7	 vs. #20/20 USF	 W, 77-51
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/19	 ROBERT MORRIS	 W, 101-49 
3/21	 DUQUESNE	 W, 97-51
NCAA BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL (Bridgeport, Conn.) 
3/26	 vs. #16/15 Mississippi St. 	 W, 98-38 
3/28	 vs. #7/7 Texas	 W, 86-65
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Indianapolis, Ind.) 
4/3	 vs. #6/6 Oregon State 	 W, 80-51 
4/5	 vs. #17/15 Syracuse	  W, 82-51
 
2016-17 
Record: 36-1 (16-0 AMERICAN) 
American Conference Regular Season Champions 
American Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/14	 at 12/12 Florida State	 W, 78-76
11/17	 #2/4 BAYLOR	 W, 72-61
11/20	 at LSU	 W, 76-53
11/22	 DAYTON	 W, 98-65
11/29	 CHATTANOOGA (XL)	 W, 80-43
12/1	 #15/14 DEPAUL	 W, 91-46
JIMMY V CLASSIC (Uncasville, Conn.) 
12/4	 vs. #14/15 Texas	 W, 72-54
12/7	 at #2/1 Notre Dame	 W, 72-61
12/11	 at Kansas State	  W, 75-58
12/19	 #12/13 OHIO STATE (XL)	 W, 82-63
12/21	 at Nebraska	 W, 84-41
12/29	 at #4/3 Maryland	 W, 87-81
1/1	 at UCF*	 W, 84-48
1/4	 EAST CAROLINA* (XL)	 W, 90-45
1/10	 #20/21 USF* (XL)	 W, 102-37
1/14	 at SMU*	 W, 88-48
1/17	 at Tulsa*	 W, 98-58
1/22	 TULANE*	 W, 100-56
1/24	 at East Carolina*	 W, 91-44
1/28	 HOUSTON* (XL)	 W, 91-42
2/1	 at Temple*	 W, 97-69
2/5	 TULSA*	 W, 96-50
2/7	 at Cincinnati*	 W, 96-49
2/11	 SMU*	 W, 83-41
2/13	 #6/6 SOUTH CAROLINA	 W, 66-55
2/18	 at Tulane*	 W, 63-60
2/22	 #23/20 Temple*	 W, 90-45
2/25	 MEMPHIS*	 W, 91-48
2/27	 at USF*	 W, 96-68
AMERICAN CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 

3/4	 vs. Tulsa	 W, 105-57 
3/5	 vs. UCF 	 W, 78-56 
3/6	 vs. USF 	 W, 100-44
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/18	 ALBANY	 W, 116-55 
3/20	 SYRACUSE	 W, 94-64
NCAA BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL (Bridgeport, Conn.) 
3/25	 vs. #15/14 UCLA	 W, 86-71 
3/27	 vs. Oregon 	 W, 90-52
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Dallas, Texas) 
3/31	 vs. #7/7 Mississippi State	 L, 66-64 (OT)
 
2017-18 
Record: 36-1 (16-0 AMERICAN) 
American Conference Regular Season Champions 
American Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
COUNTDOWN TO COLUMBUS (Columbus, Ohio) 
11/16	 vs. #10/9 Stanford	 W, 78-53
11/17	 #20/25 CAL	 W, 82-47
11/19	 #15/13 MARYLAND (XL)	 W, 97-72
11/21	 at #5/5 UCLA	 W, 78-60
PK80 INVITATIONAL (Eugene, Ore.) 
11/25	 vs. Michigan State	 W, 96-62
11/28	 at Nevada	 W, 88-57
12/3	 #3/2 NOTRE DAME (XL)	 W, 80-71
12/8	 at DePaul	 W, 103-69
HALL OF FAME HOLIDAY SHOWCASE (Uncasville, Conn.) 
12/19	 vs. Oklahoma	 W, 88-64
12/22	 vs. Duquesne (Toronto, Ontario)	 W, 104-52
12/31	 MEMPHIS* (XL)	 W, 97-49
1/3	 at ECU*	 W, 96-35
1/6	 at #20/17  USF*	 W, 100-49
1/9	 UCF*	 W, 80-44
1/13	 at Houston*	 W, 95-35
1/15	 at #9/7 Texas	 W, 75-71
1/18	 TULSA*	 W, 78-60
1/21	 at Temple*	 W, 113-57
1/24	 at Memphis*	 W, 93-36
1/27	 TULANE*	 W, 98-45
2/1	 at #7/6 South Carolina	 W, 83-58
2/4	 CINCINNATI* (XL)	 W, 106-65
2/7	 at UCF*	 W, 55-37
2/10	 WICHITA STATE* (XL)	 W, 124-43
2/12	 #4/4 LOUISVILLE*	 W, 69-58
2/18	 TEMPLE* (XL)	 W, 106-45
2/21	 at Tulane*	 W, 91-47
2/24	 at SMU*	 W, 80-26
2/26	 #20/17 USF*	 W, 82-53
AMERICAN CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/4	 vs. Tulane	 W, 82-56 
3/5	 vs. Cincinnati	 W, 75-21 
3/6	 vs. #20/17 USF	 W, 70-54
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/17	 SAINT FRANCIS	 W, 140-52 
3/19	 QUINNIPIAC	 W, 71-46
NCAA ALBANY REGIONAL (Albany, N.Y.) 
3/24	 vs. #20/18 Duke	 W, 72-59 
3/26	 vs. #7/6 South Carolina	 W, 94-65
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Columbus, Ohio) 
3/30	 vs. #3/2 Notre Dame	 L, 89-91 (OT)

2018-19 
Record: 35-3 (16-0 AMERICAN) 
American Conference Regular Season Champions 
American Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/11 	 OHIO STATE 	 W, 85-53
HALL OF FAME SHOWCASE (Uncasville, Conn.) 
11/17 	 vs. Vanderbilt 	 W, 80-42
PARADISE JAM (U.S. Virgin Islands) 
11/22 	 vs. Ole Miss 	 W, 90-50 
11/23 	 vs. St. John’s 	 W, 65-55 
11/24 	 vs. Purdue 	 W, 86-40
11/28 	 #16/14 DEPAUL (XL) 	 W, 99-63
JIMMY V CLASSIC 
12/2 	 at #1/1 Notre Dame 	 W, 89-71
12/4 	 at Saint Louis 	 W, 98-42
12/8 	 SETON HALL (XL) 	 W, 99-61



UCONN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

2022-23 MEDIA GUIDE 61

ALL-TIME SCHEDULE & RESULTS
12/19 	 at Oklahoma 	 W, 72-63
12/22 	 at #14/13 Cal 	 W, 76-66
1/3 	 at #8/7 Baylor 	 L, 68-57
1/6 	 at Houston* 	 W, 81-61
1/9 	 CINCINNATI* 	 W, 82-38
1/13 	 USF* 	 W, 63-46
1/16 	 at Tulane* 	 W, 75-33
1/19 	 at Temple* 	 W, 88-67
1/23 	 SMU* 	 W, 79-39
1/27 	 UCF* (XL) 	 W, 93-57
1/31 	 at #3/3 Louisville 	 L, 78-69
2/2 	 at Cincinnati* 	 W, 65-55
2/6 	 ECU* (XL) 	 W, 118-55
2/9 	 TEMPLE* 	 W, 109-74
2/11 	 #11/13 SOUTH CAROLINA (XL) 	 W, 97-79
2/17 	 at UCF* 	 W, 78-41
2/20 	 MEMPHIS* (XL) 	 W, 102-45
2/24 	 at Tulsa* 	 W, 68-49
2/26 	 at Wichita State* 	 W, 84-47
3/2 	 HOUSTON* 	 W, 83-61
3/4 	 at USF* 	 W, 57-47
AMERICAN CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/9 	 vs. ECU 	 W, 92-65 
3/10 	 vs. USF 	 W, 81-45 
3/11 	 vs. UCF 	 W, 66-45
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/22 	 TOWSON 	 W, 110-61 
3/24 	 BUFFALO 	 W, 84-72
NCAA ALBANY REGIONAL (Albany, N.Y.) 
3/29 	 vs. #20/24 UCLA 	 W, 69-61 
3/31 	 vs. #5/5 Louisville 	 W, 80-74
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Tampa, Fla.) 
4/5 	 vs. #3/3 Notre Dame 	 L, 81-76

2019-20 
Record: 29-3 (16-0 AMERICAN) 
American Conference Regular Season Champions 
American Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
11/10 	 CAL 	 W, 72-61
11/13 	 at Vanderbilt 	 W, 64-51
11/17 	 at Temple* 	 W, 83-54
11/19 	 VIRGINIA (XL) 	 W, 83-44
11/24 	 at Ohio State 	 W, 73-62
11/26 	 at Dayton 	 W, 75-37
12/5	 at Seton Hall 	 W, 92-78
JIMMY V WOMEN’S CLASSIC 
12/8 	 NOTRE DAME 	 W, 81-57
12/16 	 at #16/16 DePaul 	 W, 84-74
HALL OF FAME SHOWCASE (Uncasville, Conn.) 
12/22 	 vs. Oklahoma 	 W, 97-52
1/2 	 WICHITA STATE* 	 W, 83-55
1/5 	 at SMU* 	 W, 80-42
1/9 	 #6/6 BAYLOR (XL) 	 L, 74-58
1/11 	 HOUSTON* (XL) 	 W, 91-51
1/14 	 at Memphis* 	 W, 68-56
1/16 	 at UCF* 	 W, 59-52
1/19 	 TULSA* 	 W, 92-34
BASKETBALL HOF REVIVAL SERIES 
1/23 	 #23/23 TENNESSEE (XL) 	 W, 60-45
1/25 	 at ECU* 	 W, 98-42
1/30 	 CINCINNATI* 	 W, 80-50
2/3 	 #3/3 OREGON 	 L, 74-56
2/07 	 MEMPHIS* 	 W, 94-55
2/10 	 at #1/2 South Carolina 	 L, 70-52
2/16 	 at USF* 	 W, 67-47
2/19 	 TULANE* (XL) 	 W, 74-31
2/22 	 UCF* 	 W, 66-53
2/26 	 at Cincinnati* 	 W, 105-58
2/29 	 at Houston* 	 W, 92-40
3/2 	 USF* (XL) 	 W, 80-39
AMERICAN CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/7 	 vs. Temple 	 W, 94-61 
3/8 	 vs. USF 	 W, 79-38 
3/9 	 vs. Cincinnati 	 W, 87-53
NCAA Tournament cancelled due to COVID-19 
 
 
 
 

2020-21 
Record: 28-2 (18-0 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Conference Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Final Four 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT 
12/12	 UMASS LOWELL	 W, 79-23
12/15	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 92-65
12/17	 CREIGHTON*	 W, 80-47
12/19	 XAVIER*	 W, 106-59
12/22	 at Villanova*	 W, 90-52
12/29	 #18/20 DEPAUL	 W, 75-52
1/9	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 87-50
1/19	 BUTLER*	 W, 103-35
1/21	 at #25/RV Tennessee	 W 67-61
1/23	 GEORGETOWN*	 W, 72-41
1/28	 at #19/17 Arkansas	 L, 90-87
1/31	 at #17/20 DePaul*	 W, 100-67
2/3	 ST. JOHN’S*	 W, 94-62
2/5	 at Marquette*	 W, 87-58
2/8	 #1/1 SOUTH CAROLINA	 W, 63-59 (OT)
2/10	 SETON HALL*	 W, 70-49
2/12	 at Georgetown*	 W, 64-40
2/17	 at St. John’s*	 W, 77-32
2/20	 at Xavier*	 W, 83-32
2/25	 at Creighton*	 W, 81-49
2/27	 at Butler*	 W, 97-68
3/1	 MARQUETTE*	 W, 63-53
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/6	 vs. St. John’s	 W, 77-41 
3/7	 vs. Villanova	 W, 84-39 
3/8	 vs. Marquette	 W, 73-39
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (San Antonio, Texas) 
3/21	 vs. High Point	 W, 102-59 
3/23	 vs. Syracuse	 W, 83-47
NCAA RIVER WALK REGIONAL (San Antonio, Texas) 
3/27	 vs. Iowa	 W, 92-72 
3/29	 vs. #5/6 Baylor	 W, 69-67
NCAA FINAL FOUR (San Antonio, Texas) 
4/2	 vs. #11/11 Arizona	 L, 69-59
 
2021-22 
Record: 30-6 (16-1 BIG EAST) 
BIG EAST Conference Regular Season Champions 
BIG EAST Conference Tournament Champions 
NCAA Runner-Up 
DATE	 OPPONENT	 RESULT
11/14	 ARKANSAS (XL)	 W, 95-80
BATTLE 4 ATLANTIS WOMEN’S TOURNAMENT (Paradise Island, Bahamas) 
11/20	 vs. Minnesota	 W, 88-58 
11/21	 vs. #23/22 USF	 W, 60-53 
11/22	 vs. #1/1 South Carolina	 L, 73-57
12/3	 at Seton Hall*	 W, 74-49
12/5	 #24/25 NOTRE DAME*	 W, 73-54
12/9	 at Georgia Tech	 L, 57-44
NEVER FORGET TRIBUTE CLASSIC (Newark, N.J.) 
12/11	 vs. #RV/25 UCLA	 W, 71-61
HALL OF FAME WOMEN’S SHOWCASE (Uncasville, Conn.) 
12/19	 vs. #6/4 Louisville	 L, 69-64
1/9	 CREIGHTON*	 W, 63-55
1/12	 at Butler*	 W, 92-47
1/15	 XAVIER* (XL)	 W, 78-41
1/17	 at Oregon	 L, 72-59
1/21	 SETON HALL*	 W, 71-38
1/23	 at St. John’s*	 W, 75-57
1/26	 at DePaul*	 W, 80-78
1/30	 at Providence*	 W, 69-61
2/2	 at Creighton*	 W, 76-56
2/6	 #7/7 TENNESSEE (XL)	 W, 75-56
2/9	 VILLANOVA* (XL)	 W, 72-69
2/11	 DEPAUL*	 W, 84-60
2/13	 at Marquette*	 W, 72-58
2/18	 at Xavier*	 W, 89-35
2/20	 GEORGETOWN* (XL)	 W, 90-49
2/23	 MARQUETTE* (XL)	 W, 69-38
2/25	 ST. JOHN’S* (XL)	 W, 93-38
2/27	 PROVIDENCE*	 W, 88-31
BIG EAST TOURNAMENT (Uncasville, Conn.) 
3/5	 vs. Georgetown	 W, 84-38 
3/6	 vs. Marquette	 W, 71-51 

3/7	 vs. Villanova	 W, 70-40
NCAA FIRST & SECOND ROUNDS (Storrs, Conn.) 
3/19	 MERCER	 W, 83-38 
3/21	 #24/24 UCF	 W, 52-47
NCAA BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL (Bridgeport, Conn.) 
3/26	 vs. #11/11 Indiana	 W, 75-58 
3/28	 vs. #3/3 NC State	 W, 91-87 (2OT)
NCAA FINAL FOUR (Minneapolis, Minn.) 
4/1	 vs. #2/2 Stanford	 W, 63-58
4/3	 vs. #1/1 South Carolina	 L, 64-49 
 
Home games at Gampel Pavilion unless noted
XL - XL Center (Hartford, Conn.)
HCC - Hartford Civic Center (Hartford, Conn.)
WB - Webster Bank Arena (Bridgeport, Conn.)

Rankings are AP Poll/WBCA Coaches Poll
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ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. CONFERENCES
AMERICAN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
Cincinnati	 16-0
ECU	 12-0
Houston	 10-0
Louisville	 3-0
Memphis	 12-0
Rutgers	 3-0
SMU	 11-0
Temple	 14-0
Tulane	 12-0
Tulsa	 10-0
UCF	 15-0
USF	 21-0
Wichita State	 3-0
TOTAL	 141-0 (1.000)

AMERICA EAST CONFERENCE
Albany	 2-0
Boston University	 8-4
Drexel	 2-0
Hartford	 13-0
Maine	 7-1
New Hampshire	 4-9
Northeastern	 11-3
Stony Brook	 1-0
UMass Lowell	 1-0
UMBC	 1-0
Vermont	 11-0
TOTAL	 61-17 (.782)

ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE       
Boston College	 1-0
Clemson	 3-1
Duke	 12-3
Florida State	  9-0
Georgia Tech	 2-1
Louisville	 2-2
Maryland	 3-0
Miami	 0-0
North Carolina	 7-5
NC State	 7-2
Notre Dame	 9-1
Syracuse	 3-0
Virginia	 5-2
Virginia Tech	 1-0
Wake Forest	 3-0
TOTAL	 67-18 (.788)

ATLANTIC 10 CONFERENCE
Dayton	 4-0
Duquesne	 3-0
Fordham	 3-4
George Washington	 4-0
La Salle	 0-4
Massachusetts	 8-12
Rhode Island	 10-13
Richmond	 2-0
Saint Louis	 1-0
St. Bonaventure	 1-0
St. Joseph’s	 5-2
Temple	 1-2
Xavier	 1-0
TOTAL	 43-37 (.538)

ATLANTIC SUN CONFERENCE
Georgia State	 1-0
TOTAL	 1-0 (1.000)

BIG EAST CONFERENCE
Boston College	 37-14
Butler	 3-0
Cincinnati	 8-0
Creighton	 5-0
DePaul	 21-0
Georgetown	 49-6
Louisville	 13-0
Marquette	 15-0
Miami	 18-5
Notre Dame	 30-11
Pittsburgh	 41-9
Providence	 42-14
Rutgers	 30-6

St. John’s	 46-12
Seton Hall	 55-5
South Florida	 10-0
Syracuse	 37-10
Villanova	 39-16
Virginia Tech	 10-1
West Virginia	 24-0
Xavier	 4-0
TOTAL	 534-109 (.831)

BIG SKY CONFERENCE
Eastern Washington	 1-0
Idaho State	 1-0
Northern Arizona	 1-0
Northern Colorado	 1-0
TOTAL	 4-0 (1.000)

BIG SOUTH CONFERENCE
High Point	 1-0
TOTAL	 1-0 (1.000)
 
BIG TEN CONFERENCE
Illinois	 3-0
Indiana	 1-0
Iowa	 5-3
Maryland	 3-0
Michigan State	 2-1
Minnesota	 3-0
Nebraska	 2-0
Northwestern	 1-0
Ohio State	 6-0
Penn State	 9-3
Purdue	 6-1
Rutgers	 1-0
TOTAL	 41-8 (.837)

BIG WEST
Cal Davis	 2-0
Cal. Santa Barbara	 2-0
Cal. State Northridge	 1-0
Pacific	 2-0
TOTAL	 7-0 (1.000)

BIG 12 CONFERENCE
Baylor	 5-4
Iowa State	 2-1
Kansas	 2-0
Kansas State	 3-0
Nebraska	 1-0
Oklahoma	 13-0
Texas	 9-0
Texas A&M	 1-0
TOTAL	 34-6 (.850)

COLONIAL ATHLETIC ASSOC.
American	 1-0
College of Charleston	 1-0
George Mason	 2-0
Hofstra	 2-0
Old Dominion 	 7-1
Towson	 2-0
Virginia Commonwealth	 1-0
TOTAL	 16-1 (.941)

CONFERENCE USA
Charlotte	 1-0
DePaul	 0-1
Louisville	 0-1
South Florida	 2-0
Southern Mississippi	 1-0
Texas Christian	 1-0
TOTAL	 5-2 (.714)

HORIZON LEAGUE
Cleveland State	 1-0
UW-Green Bay	 2-0
Wright State	 2-0
TOTAL	 5-0 (1.000)

IVY LEAGUE
Brown	 6-2
Cornell	 1-0

Dartmouth	 2-2
Harvard	 2-2
Pennsylvania	 1-0
Yale	 7-3
TOTAL	 19-9 (.679)

METRO-ATLANTIC ATHLETIC 
CONFERENCE
Fairfield	 12-5
Iona	 5-2
Loyola (Md.)	 1-0
Manhattan	 3-0
Monmouth	 1-0
Niagara	 1-0
St. Peter’s (N.J.)	 1-0
Siena	 2-0
TOTAL	 26-7 (.788)

MID-AMERICAN ATHLETIC 
CONFERENCE
Ball State	 1-1
Buffalo	 3-0
Toledo	 1-0
Western Michigan	 1-0
TOTAL	 6-1 (.857)

MID-EASTERN ATHLETIC 
CONFERENCE
Coppin State	 1-0
Hampton	 2-0
Howard	 1-0
Morgan State	 1-0
TOTAL	 5-0 (1.000)

MISSOURI VALLEY CONFERENCE
Indiana State	 1-0
TOTAL	 1-0 (1.000)

MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE
BYU	 3-0
Colorado State	 3-0
Nevada	 1-0
San Diego State	 2-0
UNLV	 1-0
TOTAL	 10-0 (1.000)

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE
Central Connecticut	 9-5
Fairleigh Dickinson	 1-0
Long Island	 3-0
Marist	 4-0
Monmouth	 0-1
Quinnipiac	 1-0
Robert Morris	 1-0
St. Francis (Bk.)	 1-0
Saint Francis (Pa.)	 3-0
Sacred Heart	 2-0
TOTAL	 25-6 (.806)

PAC-12 CONFERENCE
Arizona	 1-1
Arizona State	 2-1
California	 6-1
Oregon	 3-2
Oregon State	 2-0
Southern California	 2-0
Stanford	 12-7
UCLA	 7-0
Washington	 2-0
TOTAL	 37-12 (.755)

PATRIOT LEAGUE
Army	 2-1
Colgate	 4-0
Holy Cross	 20-2
Lafayette	 3-0
Lehigh	 4-0
TOTAL	 33-3 (.917)

 
 
 

 
 
SOUTHERN CONFERENCE
Chattannooga	 2-0
College of Charleston	 2-0
Mercer	 1-0
TOTAL	 5-0 (1.000)

SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE
Alabama	 2-0
Arkansas	 2-1
Auburn	 4-1
Florida	 2-0
Georgia	 3-1
Kentucky	 4-1
LSU	 8-1
Mississippi State	 2-0
Ole Miss	 1-0
South Carolina	 9-3
Tennessee	 15-9
Texas A&M	 6-0
Vanderbilt	 6-2
TOTAL	 60-20 (.750)

SUN BELT CONFERENCE
Denver	 1-0
Florida International	 1-0
Louisiana Tech	 4-2
Western Kentucky	 1-0
TOTAL	 7-2 (.777)

THE SUMMIT LEAGUE
Oakland (Mich.)	 2-0
TOTAL	 2-0 (1.000)

SOUTHWESTERN ATHLETIC CON.
Prairie View A&M	 2-0
TOTAL	 2-0 (1.000)

WEST COAST CONFERENCE
Pepperdine	 4-0
San Francisco	 2-0
TOTAL	 6-0 (1.000)

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
Hawaii	 2-1
Idaho	 1-0
Louisiana Tech	 1-0
San Diego State	 0-1
TOTAL	 4-2 (.667)

NCAA DIVISION II
Bentley	 2-0
Bridgeport	 3-1
District of Columbia	 0-1
Keene State	 3-3
Queens	 1-3
Southern Connecticut 	 1-7
Springfield	 1-6
TOTAL	 11-21 (.344)

NCAA DIVISION III
Bridgewater St.	 3-3
Cortland State	 0-1
Eastern Connecticut 	 5-1
Montclair State	 0-1
Wesleyan	 1-0
Worcester State	 1-2
TOTAL	 10-8 (.555)

OTHERS
Bishop’s (Canada)	 1-0
Brooklyn	 0-1
U.S. International	 0-1
TOTAL	 1-2 (.333)

Opponents are listed under conference in 
which it was a member when it faced UConn 
at the time of the game.
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REGULAR SEASON TOURNAMENT ALL-TIME RESULTS
1979 Husky Tournament 

Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.
Jan. 18	 Auburn	 L, 76-75 (OT)

Jan. 19	 Vermont	 W, 84-59
 

1980 New England Tip-Off 
Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.

Nov. 29	 New Hampshire	 L, 61-58
Nov. 30	 Massachusetts	 L, 76-70

 
1980 La Salle Christmas Tournament 

Tom Gola Arena, Philadelphia, Pa.
Dec. 28	 Syracuse	 L, 73-68
Dec. 30	 Dist. of Columbia	 L, 71-49

 
1981 Husky Tournament 

Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.
Jan. 23	 Brown	 W, 79-33
Jan. 24	 Montclair State	 L, 75-54

 
1981 New England Tip-Off 

Lundholm Gym, Durham, N.H.
Nov. 28	 Rhode Island	 L, 78-61
Nov. 29	 Massachusetts	 W, 70-67 

 
1981 Dial Classic 

Cabot Center, Boston, Mass.
Dec. 11	 at Northeastern	 L, 56-46
Dec. 12	 Monmouth	 W, 67-64

 
1981 BIG EAST Tournament 
St. John’s Univ., Jamaica, N.Y.

Dec. 28	 Villanova	 L, 65-49
Dec. 29	 Seton Hall	 L, 62-57

 
1982 Husky Tournament 

Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.
Jan. 22	 West Virginia	 L, 60-52
Jan. 23	 Manhattan	 L, 66-50 

 
1982 New England Tip-Off 

Curry Hicks Cage, Kingston, R.I.
Nov. 27	 New Hampshire	 L, 89-63
Nov. 28	 Massachusetts	 L, 64-43 

 
1983 Finast Gold Tournament 
Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.

Jan. 28	 Dartmouth	 L, 68-52
Jan. 29	 Monmouth	 L, 83-64 

 
1983 New England Tip-Off 

Curry Hicks Cage, Amherst, Mass.
Nov. 26	 at Massachusetts	 W, 74-68
Nov. 27	 New Hampshire	 L, 76-68 

 
1983 Finast Gold Cup Tournament 

Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.
Dec. 9	 Maine	 W, 78-61
Dec. 10	 St. Joseph’s	 L, 67-56

 
1983 Masonic Classic 

Lane Rec. Center, Coral Gables, Fla.
Dec. 28	 DePaul	 L, 70-64
Dec. 30	 Iowa	 L, 78-43

 
1984 Finast Gold Cup Tournament 

Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 30	 Vermont	 W, 69-53
Dec. 1	 La Salle	 L, 67-56

 
1984 Pabst Tournament 

Keaney Gymnasium, Kingston, R.I.
Dec. 8	 Bishop’s 	 W, 54-49 (OT) 
Dec. 9	 at Rhode Island	 L, 84-68 

 
1985 Connecticut Classic 

Greer Fieldhouse, Storrs, Conn.
Dec. 6	 Marist	 W, 75-66
Dec. 7	 George Wash.	 W, 58-46

 
 
 

1985 La Salle Invitational 
Tom Gola Arena, Philadelphia, Pa.

Dec. 27	 Massachusetts	 L, 67-55
Dec. 28	 Ball State	 L, 83-73
Dec. 29	 Georgia State	 W, 71-59 

 
1986 Lady Sunshine Classic 
Lake Mary HS, Lake Mary, Fla.

Nov. 28	 US International	 L, 96-88
Nov. 29	 Virginia Tech	 W, 71-69 

 
1986 La Salle Invitational 

Tom Gola Arena, Philadelphia, Pa.
Dec. 27	 Boston Univ.	 W, 61-58
Dec. 28	 at La Salle	 L, 65-60
Dec. 29	 Providence	 L, 80-73 

 
1987 Downeast Classic 

Bangor Auditorium, Bangor, Maine
Nov. 27	 San Diego State	 L, 69-64
Nov. 28	 Drexel	 L, 73-60 

 
1987 Dole Pineapple Classic 
Robins Center, Richmond, Va.

Dec. 28	 St. Joseph’s	 L, 65-52
Dec. 29	 Lafayette	 W, 82-47 

 
1988 URI Classic 

Warwick, R.I.
Dec. 3	 Boston Univ.	 W, 73-59
Dec. 4	 at Rhode Island	 W, 78-65 

 
1988 VCU Classic 

Franklin Gym, Richmond, Va.
Dec. 9	 Duke	 W, 83-69
Dec. 10	 Maine	 W, 80-56 

 
1988 Cardinal Classic 

Maples Pavilion, Stanford, Calif.
Dec. 29	 at Stanford	 L, 72-53
Dec. 30	 Virginia Tech	 L, 65-63 

 
1989 Amana Hawkeye Classic 

Carver-Hawkeye Arena, Iowa City, Iowa
Nov. 25	 Penn State	 W, 93-84 (OT)
Nov. 28	 at Iowa	 L, 81-49 

 
1989 Harvard Invitational 

Lavietes Pavilion, Cambridge, Mass.
Dec. 2	 Manhattan	 W, 58-48
Dec. 3	 Colgate	 W, 61-49 

 
1989 Rohm & Haas La Salle Invitational 

Tom Gola Arena, Philadelphia, Pa.
Dec. 27	 Manhattan	 W, 58-48
Dec. 28	 Colgate	 W, 61-49
Dec. 29	 at La Salle	 L, 83-72 (OT)

 

1990 Duke Dial Classic 
Cameron Indoor Stadium, Durham, N.C.

Dec. 1	 Purdue	 L, 89-87 (OT)
Dec. 2	 Harvard	 W, 96-55

 
1990 Connecticut Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Dec. 8	 Fordham	 W, 85-43
Dec. 9	 Auburn	 W, 67-63 

 
1991 Rainbow Wahine Classic 

Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, Hawaii
Nov. 29	 Eastern Wash.	 W, 70-48
Nov. 30	 La. Tech.	 W, 63-61
Dec. 1	 at Hawaii	 L, 76-62 

 
1991 Connecticut Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Dec. 7	 Drexel	 W, 77-43
Dec. 8	 Florida	 W, 71-48 

 
 
 
 

1992 Kentucky Lady Kats Invitational 
Memorial Coliseum, Lexington, Ky.

Dec. 4	 George Wash.	 W, 58-56
Dec. 5	 at Kentucky	 L, 75-54 

 
1992 Connecticut Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Dec. 12	 Lafayette	 W, 53-36
Dec. 13	 St. Joseph’s	 W, 53-51 

 
1992 Hilton Head Super Shootout 

Hilton Head, S.C.
Dec. 29	 Vanderbilt	 L, 57-37
Dec. 30	 UNC-Charlotte	 W, 54-44 

 
1993 Connecticut Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Dec. 4	 Marist	 W, 91-47
Dec. 5	 Yale	 W, 95-52 

 
1994 Connecticut Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 26	 Morgan State	 W, 107-27
Nov. 27	 Rhode Island	 W, 92-59 

 
1995 Rainbow Wahine Classic 

Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, Hawaii
Nov. 24	 Northern Ariz.	 W, 87-63
Nov. 25	 Oregon State	 W, 88-70
Nov. 26	 at Hawaii	 W, 65-48 

 
1995 Central Fidelity Invitational Tournament 

Robins Center, Richmond, Va.
Dec. 2	 North Carolina	 W, 77-62
Dec. 3	 Alabama	 W, 81-67 

 
1995 Connecticut Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Dec. 9	 Loyola (Md.)	 W, 74-22
Dec. 10	 Duquesne	 W, 88-60 

 
1996 Connecticut Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 30	 Massachusetts	 W, 67-50
Dec. 1	 VCU	 W, 93-53 

 
1997 Preseason WNIT 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 14	 Holy Cross	 W, 87-76
Nov. 16	 St. Joseph’s	 W, 74-49
Nov. 20	 Northwestern	 W, 106-60
Nov. 21	 Nebraska	 W, 71-61 

 
1998 Four in the Fall 

San Jose Arena, San Jose, Calif.
Nov. 13	 Duke	 W, 104-74
Nov. 14	 Arkansas	 W, 100-64 

 
2001 Preseason WNIT 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 9	 Fairfield	 W, 93-50
Nov. 11	 Fla. International	 W, 91-47
Nov. 15	 North Carolina	 W, 94-74
Nov. 18	 Vanderbilt	 W, 69-50 

 
2002 Rainbow Wahine Classic 

Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, Hawaii
Nov. 29	 Denver	 W, 85-29
Nov. 30	 at Hawaii	 W, 60-53
Dec. 1	 Oklahoma	 W, 73-60 

 
2005 Preseason WNIT 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 12	 Marist	 W, 71-45
Nov. 14	 Indiana State	 W, 86-43
Nov. 17	 Boston College	 W, 60-46
Nov. 20	 Oklahoma	 W, 82-62 

 
 
 
 
 

2007 Paradise Jam 
Univ. of the Virgin Islands, St. Thomas, V.I.

Nov. 22	 Stanford	 W, 66-64
Nov. 23	 Old Dominion	 W, 86-43
Nov. 25	 Duke	 W, 74-48 

 
2008 Carribbean Classic 

Moon Palace Resort, Cancun, Mexico
Dec. 18	 Washington	 W, 109-51
Dec. 19	 No. Colorado	 W, 85-40
Dec. 21	 Florida State	 W, 83-71 

 
2009 WBCA Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 27	 Hofstra	 W, 91-46
Nov. 28	 Richmond	 W, 91-37
Nov. 29	 Clemson	 W, 87-48

 
2010 World Vision Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 26	 Howard	 W, 86-25
Nov. 27	 Lehigh	 W, 81-38
Nov. 28	 LSU	 W, 81-51 

 
2011 World Vision Classic 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 25	 FDU	 W, 74-28
Nov. 26	 Buffalo	 W, 90-34
Nov. 27	 Dayton	 W, 78-38 

 
2012 Paradise Jam 

Univ. of the Virgin Islands, St. Thomas, V.I.
Nov. 22	 Wake Forest	 W, 95-34
Nov. 23	 Marist	 W, 81-39
Nov. 24	 Purdue	 W, 91-57 

 
2013 Hall of Fame Challenge 

Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, Conn.
Nov. 22	 Boston Univ.	 W, 96-38
Nov. 23	 Monmouth	 W, 100-46
Nov. 24	 St. Bonaventure	 W, 88-39
*Dec. 1	 Ohio State	 W, 70-49 

 
2014 Gulf Coast Showcase 

Germain Arena, Estero, Fla.
Nov. 28	 Col. of Charleston	 W, 85-24
Nov. 29	 Vanderbilt	 W, 91-52
Nov. 30	 Green Bay	 W, 89-53

 
2018 Paradise Jam 

Univ. of the Virgin Islands, St. Thomas, V.I.
Nov. 22	 Ole Miss	 W, 90-50
Nov. 23	 St. John’s	 W, 65-55
Nov. 24	 Purdue	 W, 86-40

 
2021 Battle 4 Atlantis 
Paradise Island, Bahamas

Nov. 20	 Minnesota	 W, 88-58
Nov. 21	 USF	 W, 60-53
Nov. 22	 South Carolina	 L, 73-57
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ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS
ALABAMA | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/24/95	 #1 UConn 87, #13 Alabama 56	 Storrs, Conn.
12/03/95	 #2 UConn 81, #23 Alabama 67	 Richmond, Va.

ALBANY | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/29/05	 #8 UConn 78, Albany 44	 Hartford, Conn.
03/18/17	 #1 UConn 116, Albany 55	 Storrs, Conn.

AMERICAN | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
01/03/82	 UConn 78, American 63	 Storrs, Conn.

ARIZONA | TIED 1-1
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-1
03/21/98	 #4 UConn 74, #9 Arizona 57	 Dayton, Ohio
04/02/21	 #11 Arizona 69, #1 UConn 59	 San Antonio Texas

ARIZONA STATE | UCONN LEADS 2-1
H: 1-0 | A: 0-1 | N: 1-0
12/18/03	 #1 UConn 81, ASU 55	 Hartford, Conn.
12/21/04	 ASU 61, #8 UConn 50	 Tempe, Ariz.
03/31/09	 #1 UConn 83, #19 ASU 64	 Trenton, N.J.

ARKANSAS | UCONN LEADS 1-1
H: 2-0 | A: 0-1 | N: 1-0
11/14/98	 #3 UConn 100, Arkansas 64	 San Jose, Calif.
01/28/21	 #19 Arkansas 90, #3 UConn 87	 Fayetteville, Ark.
11/14/21	 #2 UConn 95, Arkansas 80	 Hartford, Conn.

ARMY | UCONN LEADS 2-1
H: 2-0 | A: 0-1 | N: 0-0
01/21/81	 Army 66, UConn 57	 West Point, N.Y.
12/31/05	 #8 UConn 85, Army 46	 Hartford, Conn.
12/31/07	 #1 UConn 82, Army 33	 Hartford, Conn.

AUBURN | UCONN LEADS 4-1
H: 2-1 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
01/18/80	 Auburn 76, UConn 75 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.
12/09/90	 UConn 67, #2 Auburn 63	 Storrs, Conn.
12/08/93	 #15 UConn 64, #8 Auburn 55	 Auburn, Ala.
03/20/94	 #3 UConn 81, Auburn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
03/23/04	 #6 UConn 79, #22 Auburn 53	 Bridgeport, Conn.

BALL STATE | TIED 1-1
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-1
12/28/85	 Ball State 83, UConn 73	 Philadelphia, Pa.
11/30/01	 UConn 103, Ball State 69	 Storrs, Conn.

BAYLOR | UCONN LEADS 5-4
H: 2-2 | A: 1-2 | N: 2-0
04/04/10	 #1 UConn, #14 Baylor 50	 San Antonio, Texas
11/16/10	 #1 UConn 65, #2 Baylor 64	 Hartford, Conn.
12/18/11	 #1 Baylor 66, #2 UConn 61	 Waco, Texas
02/18/13	 #1 Baylor 76, #3 UConn 70	 Hartford, Conn.
01/13/14	 #1 UConn 66, #7 Baylor 55	 Waco, Texas
11/17/16	 #3 UConn 72, #2 Baylor 61	 Storrs, Conn.
01/03/19	 #8 Baylor 68, #1 UConn 57	 Waco, Texas
01/09/20	 #6 Baylor 74, #1 UConn 58	 Hartford, Conn.
03/29/21	 #1 UConn 69, #5 Baylor 67	 San Antonio, Texas

BENTLEY | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
11/30/78	 UConn 68, Bentley 61	 Waltham, Mass.
12/08/79	 UConn 79, Bentley 77 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.

BISHOP’S (CANADA) | UCONN LEAD 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/08/84	 UConn 54, Bishop’s 49 (OT)	 Kingston, R.I.

BOSTON COLLEGE | UCONN LEADS 37-14
H: 22-3 | A: 10-8 | N: 5-3
02/07/81	 UConn 72, BC 70	 Storrs, Conn.
02/06/82	 BC 61, UConn 58	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
02/22/83	 UConn 59, BC 57	 Storrs, Conn.

03/03/83	 BC 69, UConn 57	 Providence, R.I.
02/04/84	 BC 77, UConn 55	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
03/01/84	 UConn 52, BC 51	 Jamaica, N.Y.
12/15/84	 BC 75, UConn 63	 Storrs, Conn.
01/26/85	 BC 64, UConn 53	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
01/11/86	 BC 62, UConn 55 (OT)	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
02/12/86	 BC 59, UConn 55	 Storrs, Conn.
01/28/87	 UConn 57, BC 56	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
02/23/87	 UConn 69, BC 60	 Storrs, Conn.
01/02/88	 BC 72, UConn 69 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/88	 BC 55, UConn 49	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
03/04/88	 BC 71, UConn 56	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/04/89	 UConn 62, BC 46	 Hartford, Conn.
02/01/89	 UConn 57, BC 54	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
03/04/89	 UConn 65, BC 45	 South Orange, N.J.
01/17/90	 BC 65, UConn 61	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
02/17/90	 #25 UConn 56, BC 51	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/90	 UConn 72, BC 51	 Storrs, Conn.
01/02/91	 #20 UConn 92, BC 67	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/91	 #23 UConn 68, BC 65	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
01/29/92	 UConn 72, BC 66	 Storrs, Conn.
02/29/92	 UConn 98, BC 67	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/93	 #21 UConn 81, BC 69	 Storrs, Conn.
02/10/93	 UConn 79, BC 52	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
12/13/93	 #15 UConn 80, BC 62	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
02/16/94	 #4 UConn 86, BC 65	 Storrs, Conn.
01/18/95	 #1 UConn 79, BC 54	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
02/19/95	 #1 UConn 86, BC 34	 Storrs, Conn.
02/03/96	 #4 UConn 87, BC 65	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
11/24/96	 #5 UConn 76, BC 38	 Boston, Mass.
01/30/97	 #1 UConn 60, BC 39	 Storrs, Conn.
01/25/98	 #3 UConn 86, BC 53	 Hartford, Conn.
01/23/99	 BC 78, #2 UConn 66	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
02/09/99	 #4 UConn 107, #25 BC 77	 Hartford, Conn.
01/26/00	 #1 UConn 84, #19 BC 77	 Storrs, Conn.
03/06/00	 #1 UConn 79, #19 BC 54	 Storrs, Conn.
02/11/01	 #3 UConn, BC 53	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
03/04/01	 #2 UConn 96, BC 53	 Storrs, Conn.
01/26/02	 #1 UConn 79, #24 BC 56	 Storrs, Conn.
03/05/02	 #1 UConn 96, #20 BC 54	 Piscataway, N.J.
02/08/03	 #1 UConn 83, BC 75	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
03/30/03	 #1 UConn 70, #25 BC 49	 Dayton, Ohio
01/17/04	 #4 UConn 69, #22 BC 61	 Hartford, Conn.
02/21/04	 #2 UConn 81, #23 BC 60	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
03/08/04	 #23 BC 73, #3 UConn 70	 Hartford, Conn.
02/09/05	 #11 UConn 80, #22 BC 55	 Storrs, Conn.
02/26/05	 #24 BC 51, #11 UConn 48	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
11/17/05	 #9 UConn 60, BC 46	 Storrs, Conn.

BOSTON UNIVERSITY | UCONN LEADS 8-4
H: 6-1 | A: 0-3 |N: 2-0
12/09/78	 BU 75, UConn 60	 Storrs, Conn.
12/11/79	 BU 67, UConn 59	 Boston, Mass.
02/21/81	 UConn 96, BU 92 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.
02/17/82	 BU 73, UConn 63	 Boston, Mass.
12/22/82	 UConn 83, BU 75	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/84	 BU 70, UConn 47	 Boston, Mass.
01/17/85	 UConn 64, BU 61	 Storrs, Conn.
12/27/86	 UConn 61, BU 58	 Philadelphia, Pa.
12/03/88	 UConn 73, BU 59	 Warwick, R.I.
03/23/03	 #1 UConn 91, BU 44	 Storrs, Conn.
11/28/06	 #7 UConn 84, BU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
11/22/13	 #1 UConn 96, BU 38	 Storrs, Conn.

BRIDGEPORT | UCONN LEADS 3-1
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0*
02/18/75	 Bridgeport 82, UConn 68	 N/A
01/XX/76	 UConn 88, Bridgeport 45	 N/A
02/10/77	 UConn 73, Bridgeport 48	 Bridgeport, Conn.
12/13/77	 UConn 101, Bridgeport 52	 Storrs, Conn.

BRIDGEWATER STATE | TIED 3-3
H: 2-0; A: 1-1; N: 0-0*
02/06/75	 Bridgewater St. 65, UConn 51	 N/A
XX/XX/76	Bridgewater St. 77, UConn 58	 N/A
02/05/77	 Bridgewater St. 75, UConn 58	 Bridgewater, Mass.

02/14/78	 UConn 99, Bridgewater St. 79	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/79	 UConn 70, Bridgewater St. 63	 Bridgewater, Mass.
12/06/79	 UConn 80, Bridgewater St. 61	 Storrs, Conn.

BROOKLYN | BROOKLYN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-1
03/12/76	 Brooklyn 61, UConn 58	 New York, N.Y.

BROWN | UCONN LEADS 6-2
H: 4-1 | A: 2-1 | N: 0-0
02/10/75	 Brown 50, UConn 45	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/76	 Brown 73, UConn 67	 Providence, R.I.
03/03/77	 UConn 74, Brown 54	 Storrs, Conn.
11/30/77	 UConn 50, Brown 45	 Providence, R.I.
12/13/78	 UConn 73, Brown 23	 Storrs, Conn.
02/12/80	 UConn 74, Brown 60	 Providence, R.I.
01/23/81	 UConn 79, Brown 33	 Storrs, Conn.
03/16/94	 #3 UConn 79, Brown 60	 Storrs, Conn.

BUFFALO | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 3-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/19/04	 #4 UConn 107, Buffalo 40	 Storrs, Conn.
11/26/11	 #2 UConn 90, Buffalo 34	 Storrs, Conn.
03/24/19	 #2 UConn 84, Buffalo 72	 Storrs, Conn.

BUTLER | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 2-0 | N: 0-0
01/19/21	 #3 UConn 103, Butler 35	 Storrs, Conn.
02/27/21	 #1 UConn 97, Butler 68	 Indianapolis, Ind.
01/12/22	 #10 UConn 92, Butler 47	 Indianapolis, Ind.

BYU | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
11/29/07	 #2 UConn 80, BYU 34	 Hartford, Conn.
11/25/08	 #1 UConn 96, BYU 47	 Provo, Utah
03/29/14	 #1 UConn 70, BYU 51	 Lincoln, Neb.

CALIFORNIA | UCONN LEADS 6-1
H: 3-0 | A: 1-1 | N: 2-0
11/24/91	 Cal 76, #15 UConn 60	 Berkeley, Calif.
12/28/94	 #2 UConn 99, Cal 52	 Storrs, Conn.
03/29/09	 #1 UConn 77, #13 Cal 53	 Trenton, N.J.
12/22/13	 #1 UConn 95, #22 Cal 51	 New York, N.Y.
11/17/17	 #1 UConn 82, #20 Cal 47	 Storrs, Conn.
12/22/18	 #1 UConn 76, #14 Cal 66	 Berkeley, Calif.
11/10/19	 #5 UConn 72, Cal 61	 Storrs, Conn.

CAL. STATE NORTHRIDGE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/27/01	 #1 UConn 101, CSUN 44	 Storrs, Conn.

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT | UCONN LEADS 9-5
H: 6-1 | A: 3-2 | N: 0-0*
02/04/75	 CCSU 60, UConn 50	 N/A
XX/XX/76	CCSU 73, UConn 69	 N/A
12/09/76	 CCSU 77, UConn 44	 New Britain, Conn.
12/08/77	 UConn 75, CCSU 52	 Storrs, Conn.
01/27/79	 CCSU 78, UConn 60	 New Britain, Conn.
02/05/80	 CCSU 87, UConn 80	 Storrs, Conn.
02/26/81	 UConn 72, CCSU 68	 New Britain, Conn.
12/01/82	 UConn 71, CCSU 55	 Storrs, Conn.
11/30/83	 UConn 74, CCSU 50	 New Britain, Conn.
12/29/84	 UConn 90, CCSU 63	 Storrs, Conn.
12/22/86	 UConn 77, CCSU 64	 Storrs, Conn.
12/06/87	 UConn 75, CCSU 39	 Hartford, Conn.
11/30/88	 UConn 82, CCSU 50	 New Britain, Conn.
12/23/89	 UConn 73, CCSU 55	 Storrs, Conn.

CHARLOTTE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/30/92	 #21 UConn 54, Charlotte 44	 Hilton Head, S.C.

CHATTANOOGA | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
11/30/15	 #1 UConn 79, Chattanooga 31	Chattanooga, Tenn.
11/29/16	 #1 UConn 80, Chattanooga 43	 Hartford, Conn.
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CINCINNATI | UCONN LEADS 24-0
H: 10-0 | A: 10-0 | N: 4-0
01/12/06	 #7 UConn 92, Cincinnati 71	 Hartford, Conn.
01/30/07	 #6 UConn 70, Cincinnati 60	 Cincinnati, Ohio
01/19/08	 #1 UConn 86, Cincinnati 49	 Hartford, Conn.
01/24/09	 #1 UConn 65, Cincinnati 34	 Cincinnati, Ohio
01/07/10	 #1 UConn 83, Cincinnati 51	 Storrs, Conn.
01/29/11	 #2 UConn 80, Cincinnati 46	 Cincinnati, Ohio
01/19/12	 #3 UConn 80, Cincinnati 37	 Storrs, Conn.
01/26/13	 #3 UConn 67, Cincinnati 31	 Cincinnati, Ohio
12/29/13	 #1 UConn 67, Cincinnati 34	 Storrs, Conn.
02/01/14	 #1 UConn 86, Cincinnati 29	 Cincinnati, Ohio
03/08/14	 #1 UConn 72, Cincinnati 42	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/25/15	 #2 UConn 96, Cincinnati 31	 Cincinnati, Ohio
02/03/15	 #2 UConn 96, Cincinnati 36	 Hartford, Conn.
03/07/15	 #1 UConn 93, Cincinnati 34	 Uncasville, Conn.
12/30/15	 #1 UConn 107, Cincinnati 45	 Cincinnati, Ohio
02/17/16	 #1 UConn 88, Cincinnati 34	 Storrs, Conn.
02/07/17	 #1 UConn 96, Cincinnati 49	 Cincinnati, Ohio
02/04/18	 #1 UConn 106, Cincinnati 65	 Hartford, Conn.
03/05/18	 #1 UConn 75, Cincinnati 21	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/09/19	 #3 UConn 82, Cincinnati 38	 Storrs, Conn.
02/02/19	 #2 UConn 65, Cincinnati 55	 Cincinnati, Ohio
01/30/20	 #4 UConn 80, Cincinnati 50	 Storrs, Conn.
02/26/20	 #6 UConn 105, Cincinnati 58	 Cincinnati, Ohio
03/09/20	 #5 UConn 87, Cincinnati 53	 Uncasville, Conn.

CLEMSON | UCONN LEADS 3-1
H: 2-1 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/17/90	 Clemson 61, UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
03/23/91	 #13 UConn 60, #21 Clemson 57	Philadelphia, Pa.
03/19/00	 #1 UConn 83, Clemson 45	 Storrs, Conn.
11/29/09	 #1 UConn 87, Clemson 48	 Storrs, Conn.

CLEVELAND STATE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
11/27/05	 #8 UConn 85, Cleveland St. 51	 Cleveland, Ohio

COLGATE | UCONN LEADS 5-0
H: 3-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
12/03/89	 UConn 61, Colgate 49	 Cambridge, Mass.
11/27/93	 #18 UConn 103, Colgate 45	 Storrs, Conn.
11/16/06	 #8 UConn 81, Colgate 37	 Storrs, Conn.
11/28/12	 #2 UConn 101, Colgate 41	 Hartford, Conn.
12/09/15	 #1 UConn 94, Colgate 50	 Hamilton, N.Y.

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
12/21/11	 #2 UConn 72, CofC 24	 Charleston, S.C.
11/11/12	 #2 UConn 103, CofC 39	 Storrs, Conn.
11/28/14	 #3 UConn 85, CofC 24	 Estero, Fla.

COLORADO STATE | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 2-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
03/19/01	 #1 UConn 89, CSU 44	 Storrs, Conn.
12/23/04	 #8 UConn 63, CSU 44	 Fort Collins, Colo.
12/21/06	 #6 UConn 93, CSU 58	 Storrs, Conn.

COPPIN STATE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/19/06	 #8 UConn 77, Coppin State 54	 State College, Pa.

CORNELL | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/23/08	 #1 UConn 89, Cornell 47	 Bridgeport, Conn.

CORTLAND STATE | CORTLAND ST. LEADS 1-0
H: 0-1 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/10/77	 Cortland State 68, UConn 63	 Storrs, Conn.

CREIGHTON | UCONN LEADS 5-0
H: 3-0 | A: 2-0 | N: 0-0
11/23/14	 #1 UConn 96, Creighton 60	 Storrs, Conn.
12/17/20	 #3 UConn 80, Creighton 47	 Storrs, Conn.
02/25/21	 #1 UConn 81, Creighton 49	 Omaha, Neb.
01/09/22	 #11 UConn 63, Creighton 55	 Storrs, Conn.

02/02/22	 #10 UConn 76, Creighton 56	 Omaha, Neb.

DARTMOUTH | TIED 2-2
H: 2-1 | A: 0-1 | N: 0-0
12/02/80	 Dartmouth 68, UConn 63	 Hanover, N.H.
01/28/83	 Dartmouth 68, UConn 52	 Storrs, Conn.
12/09/89	 UConn 89, Dartmouth 72	 Storrs, Conn.
03/20/05	 #10 UConn 95, Dartmouth 47	 Storrs, Conn.

DAYTON | UCONN LEADS 4-0
H: 2-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
11/27/11	 #2 UConn 78, Dayton 38	 Storrs, Conn.
03/30/15	 #1 UConn 91, Dayton 70	 Albany, N.Y.
11/22/16	 #2 UConn 98, Dayton 65	 Storrs, Conn.
11/26/11	 #4 UConn 75, Dayton 37	 Dayton, Ohio

DENVER | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
11/29/02	 #3 UConn 85, Denver 29	 Honolulu, Hawaii

DEPAUL | UCONN LEADS 21-1
H: 8-0 | A: 9-0 | N: 4-1
12/28/83	 DePaul 70, UConn 64	 Coral Gables, Fla.
01/28/06	 #5 UConn 84, #12 DePaul 75	 Chicago, Ill.
03/06/06	 #8 UConn 69, #15 DePaul 57	 Hartford, Conn.
01/24/07	 #7 UConn 88, DePaul 76	 Storrs, Conn.
03/01/08	 #1 UConn 77, DePaul 76	 Chicago, Ill.
03/09/08	 #1 UConn 86, DePaul 67	 Hartford, Conn.
01/13/09	 #1 UConn 77, DePaul 62	 Storrs, Conn.
02/10/10	 #1 UConn 95, DePaul 62	 Chicago, Ill.
02/05/11	 #2 UConn 89, #9 DePaul 66	 Storrs, Conn.
01/21/12	 #3 UConn 88, #21 DePaul 44	 Chicago, Ill.
02/10/13	 #3 UConn 91, DePaul 44	 Storrs, Conn.
03/10/13	 #3 UConn 94, DePaul 61	 Hartford, Conn.
12/19/14	 #2 UConn 98, #29 DePaul 64	 Bridgeport, Conn.
12/02/15	 #1 UConn 86, #18 DePaul 70	 Chicago, Ill.
12/01/16	 #2 UConn 91, #15 DePaul 46	 Storrs, Conn.
12/08/17	 #1 UConn 103, DePaul 69	 Chicago, Ill.
11/28/18	 #2 UConn 99, #16 DePaul 63	 Hartford, Conn.
12/16/19	 #2 UConn 84, #16 DePaul 74	 Chicago, Ill.
12/29/20	 #4 UConn 75, #18 DePaul 52	 Storrs, Conn.
01/31/21	 #3 UConn 100, #17 DePaul 62	 Chicago, Ill.
01/26/22	 #10 UConn 80, DePaul 78	 Chicago, Ill.
02/11/22	 #8 UConn 84, DePaul 60	 Storrs, Conn.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA | DC LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-1
12/30/80	 DC 71, UConn 49	 Philadelphia, Pa.

DREXEL | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
11/28/87	 UConn 73, Drexel 60	 Bangor, Maine
12/07/91	 #19 UConn 77, Drexel 43	 Storrs, Conn.

DUKE | UCONN LEADS 12-3
H: 3-1 | A: 5-0 | N: 4-2
01/11/80	 UConn 81, Duke 69	 Durham, N.C.
12/09/88	 Duke 83, UConn 69	 Richmond, Va.
11/13/98	 #3 UConn 104, #4 Duke 74	 San Jose, Calif.
02/01/03	 #2 UConn 77, #1 Duke 65	 Durham, N.C.
01/03/04	 #4 Duke 68, #1 UConn 67	 Hartford, Conn.
03/28/06	 #4 Duke 63, #8 UConn 61 (OT)	Bridgeport, Conn.
11/25/07	 #2 UConn 74, #9 Duke 48	 U.S. Virgin Islands
01/18/10	 #1 UConn 81, #7 Duke 48	 Durham, N.C.
01/31/11	 #2 UConn 87, #3 Duke 51	 Storrs, Conn.
03/29/11	 #1 UConn 75, #6 Duke 40	 Philadelphia, Pa.
01/30/12	 #3 UConn 61, #5 Duke 45	 Durham, N.C.
01/21/13	 #3 UConn 79, #4 Duke 49	 Storrs, Conn.
12/17/13	 #1 UConn 83, #2 Duke 61	 Durham, N.C.
12/29/14	 #2 UConn 83, #10 Duke 52	 Hartford, Conn.
03/24/18	 #1 UConn 72, #20 Duke 59	 Albany, N.Y.

DUQUESNE | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 2-0; A: 0-0; N: 1-0
12/10/95	 #3 UConn 88, Duquesne 60	 Storrs, Conn.
03/21/16	 #1 UConn 97, Duquesne 51	 Storrs, Conn.

12/22/17	 #1 UConn 104, Duquesne 52	 Toronto, Canada

EASTERN CONNECTICUT ST. | UCONN LEADS 5-1
H: 3-0 | A: 2-1 | N: 0-0
12/05/74	 UConn 40, Eastern 27	 Storrs, Conn.
01/23/76	 UConn 63, Eastern 47	 Willimantic, Conn.
02/14/76	 UConn 58, Eastern 47	 Willimantic, Conn.
12/02/76	 UConn 55, Eastern 46	 Storrs, Conn.
01/21/78	 Eastern 68, UConn 44	 Willimantic, Conn.
11/28/78	 UConn 73, Eastern 72	 Storrs, Conn.

EASTERN WASHINGTON | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
11/29/91	 #15 UConn 70, EWU 48	 Honolulu, Hawaii

ECU | UCONN LEADS 12-0
H: 4-0 | A: 5-0 | N: 3-0
12/31/14	 #2 UConn 89, ECU 38	 Greenville, N.C.
01/28/15	 #2 UConn 87, ECU 32	 Hartford, Conn.
03/08/15	 #1 UConn 106, ECU 56	 Uncasville, Conn.
02/06/16	 #1 UConn 92, ECU 46	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/16	 #1 UConn 84, ECU 41	 Greenville, N.C.
03/05/16	 #1 UConn 92, ECU 51	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/04/17	 #1 UConn 90, ECU 45	 Hartford, Conn.
01/24/17	 #1 UConn 91, ECU 44	 Greenville, N.C.
01/03/18	 #1 UConn 96, ECU 35	 Greenville, N.C.
02/06/19	 #5 UConn 118, ECU 55	  Hartford, Conn.
03/09/19	 #2 UConn 92, ECU 65	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/25/20	 #3 UConn 98, ECU 42	 Greenville, N.C.

FAIRFIELD | UCONN LEADS 12-5
H: 9-1 | A: 3-4 | N: 0-0
03/02/76	 Fairfield 59, UConn 53	 Fairfield, Conn.
03/01/77	 UConn 71, Fairfield 43	 Storrs, Conn.
02/28/78	 Fairfield 74, UConn 62	 Fairfield, Conn.
12/06/78	 UConn 81, Fairfield 67	 Storrs, Conn.
02/02/80	 UConn 72, Fairfield 66	 Fairfield, Conn.
12/09/80	 UConn 74, Fairfield 58	 Storrs, Conn.
12/08/81	 Fairfield 70, UConn 67	 Fairfield, Conn.
12/07/82	 Fairfield 73, UConn 64	 Storrs, Conn.
12/06/83	 Fairfield 72, UConn 43	 Fairfield, Conn.
12/13/88	 UConn 92, Fairfield 58	 Storrs, Conn.
12/12/89	 UConn 75, Fairfield 73 (OT)� Fairfield, Conn.
12/05/90	 #23 UConn 93, Fairfield 74	 Storrs, Conn.
12/10/91	 #21 UConn 60, Fairfield 58	 Fairfield, Conn.
12/01/92	 #21 UConn 95, Fairfield 58	 Storrs, Conn.
03/13/98	 #3 UConn 93, Fairfield 52	 Storrs, Conn.
11/09/01	 #1 UConn 93, Fairfield 50	 Storrs, Conn.
12/29/11	 #2 UConn 93, Fairfield 40	 Storrs, Conn.

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/25/11	 #1 UConn 74, FDU 28	 Storrs, Conn.

FLORIDA | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/08/91	 #21 UConn 71, Florida 48	 Storrs, Conn.
03/24/09	 #1 UConn 87, #22 Florida 59	 Storrs, Conn.

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/11/01	 #1 UConn 91, FIU 47	 Storrs, Conn.

FLORIDA STATE | UCONN LEADS 9-0
H: 3-0 | A: 3-0 | N: 3-0
12/30/02	 #3 UConn 74, FSU 55	 Tallahassee, Fla.
11/25/03	 #1 UConn 81, FSU 53	 Hartford, Conn.
03/22/05	 #10 UConn 70, FSU 52	 Storrs, Conn.
12/21/08	 #1 UConn 83, FSU 71	 Cancun, Mexico
12/28/09	 #1 UConn 78, #12 FSU 59	 Tallahassee, Fla.
03/30/10	 #1 UConn 90, #11 FSU 50	 Dayton, Ohio
12/21/10	 #1 UConn 93, #22 FSU 62	 Hartford, Conn.
12/11/15	 #1 UConn 73, #11 FSU 49	 Uncasville, Conn.
11/14/16	 #3 UConn 78, #12 FSU 76	 Tallahassee, Fla.
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FORDHAM | FORDHAM LEADS 4-3
H: 2-1 | A: 1-3 | N: 0-0
02/04/78	 Fordham 57, UConn 44	 New York, N.Y.
02/08/79	 Fordham 85, UConn 63	 New York, N.Y.
01/16/80	 Fordham 63, UConn 54	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/81	 UConn 64, Fordham 59	 New York, N.Y.
12/03/81	 UConn 76, Fordham 45	 Storrs, Conn.
12/04/82	 Fordham 62, UConn 61	 New York, N.Y.
12/08/90	 UConn 85, Fordham 43	 Storrs, Conn.

GEORGE MASON | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/28/89	 UConn 74, George Mason 60	 Philadelphia, Pa.
12/27/04	 #11 UConn 76, George Mason 44	 Hartford, Conn.

GEORGE WASHINGTON | UCONN LEADS 4-0
H: 3-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/07/85	 UConn 58, GWU 46	 Storrs, Conn.
12/04/92	 #21 UConn 58, GWU 56	 Lexington, Ky.
03/15/98	 #3 UConn 75, GWU 67	 Storrs, Conn.
11/29/00	 #1 UConn 90, GWU 63	 Hartford, Conn.

GEORGETOWN | UCONN LEADS 49-6
H: 25-2 | A: 19-4 | N: 5-0
02/27/82	 UConn 78, Georgetown 73 (OT)	 Hartford, Conn.
02/26/83	 Georgetown 77, UConn 68	 Washington, D.C.
01/21/84	 Georgetown 82, UConn 76	 Storrs, Conn.
01/02/85	 Georgetown 86, UConn 76	 Washington, D.C.
01/30/85	 UConn 68, Georgetown 66	 Storrs, Conn.
12/14/85	 Georgetown 67, UConn 63	 Washington, D.C.
01/25/86	 UConn 74, Georgetown 57	 Storrs, Conn.
01/10/87	 UConn 57, Georgetown 49	 Storrs, Conn.
02/10/87	 UConn 74, Georgetown 73 (OT)	 Washington, D.C.
01/05/88	 UConn 75, Georgetown 64	 Washington, D.C.
02/04/88	 UConn 62, Georgetown 52	 Storrs, Conn.
01/14/89	 UConn 63, Georgetown 36	 Storrs, Conn.
02/15/89	 UConn 82, Georgetown 61	 Washington, D.C.
03/03/89	 UConn 85, Georgetown 73	 South Orange, N.J.
01/03/90	 UConn 54, Georgetown 43	 Washington, D.C.
01/31/90	 UConn 76, Georgetown 54	 Storrs, Conn.
01/05/91	 #20 UConn 86, Georgetown 61	 Washington, D.C.
02/02/91	 #18 UConn 81, Georgetown 51	 Storrs, Conn.
01/03/92	 Georgetown 65, #19 UConn 60	 Washington, D.C.
02/01/92	 UConn 72, Georgetown 67	 Storrs, Conn.
03/08/92	 UConn 82, Georgetown 64	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/93	 UConn 81, Georgetown 78	 Washington, D.C.
02/27/93	 Georgetown 64, UConn 62	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/94	 #8 UConn 95, Georgetown 54	 Storrs, Conn.
02/02/94	 #9 UConn 87, Georgetown 86 (OT)	Washington, D.C.
01/05/95	 #2 UConn 103, Georgetown 64	 Washington, D.C.
02/05/95	 #1 UConn 94, Georgetown 72	 Storrs, Conn.
01/04/96	 #2 UConn 96, Georgetown 64	 Storrs, Conn.
01/03/97	 #1 UConn 98, Georgetown 58	 Storrs, Conn.
02/13/97	 #1 UConn 102, Georgetown 67	 Washington, D.C.
01/28/98	 #2 UConn 81, Georgetown 58	 Washington, D.C.
01/16/99	 #2 UConn 106, Georgetown 49	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/99	 #6 UConn 82, Georgetown 55	 Washington, D.C.
03/01/99	 #6 UConn 77, Georgetown 42	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/04/00	 #1 UConn 87, Georgetown 48	 Washington, D.C.
01/02/01	 #1 UConn 107, Georgetown 45	 Storrs, Conn.
01/15/02	 #1 UConn 85, Georgetown 41	 Washington, D.C.
01/18/03	 #3 UConn 72, Georgetown 49	 Hartford, Conn.
02/26/03	 #1 UConn 97, Georgetown 57	 Washington, D.C.
01/10/04	 #4 UConn 69, Georgetown 51	 Storrs, Conn.
02/16/05	 #11 UConn 67, Georgetown 49	 Washington, D.C.
01/04/06	 #7 UConn 80, Georgetown 38	 Storrs, Conn.
12/07/06	 #7 UConn 84, Georgetown 26	 Washington, D.C.
02/12/08	 #2 UConn 80, Georgetown 48	 Storrs, Conn.
01/31/09	 #1 UConn 80, Georgetown 61	 Washington, D.C.
02/27/10	 #1 UConn 84, #11 Georgetown 62	 Hartford, Conn.
02/26/11	 #1 UConn 52, #18 Georgetown 42	 Washington, D.C.
03/06/11	 #1 UConn 59, #23 Georgetown 43	Hartford, Conn.
03/27/11	 #1 UConn 68, #23 Georgetown 63	 Philadelphia, Pa.
02/11/12	 #3 UConn 80, # 14 Georgetown 38	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/13	 #3 UConn 75, Georgetown 48	 Washington, D.C.
01/23/21	 #3 UConn 72, Georgetown 41	 Storrs, Conn

02/12/21	 #2 UConn 64, Georgetown 40	 Washington, D.C.
02/20/22	 #10 UConn 90, Georgetown 49	 Hartford, Conn.
03/05/22	 #7 UCnon 84, Georgetown 38	 Uncasville, Conn.

GEORGIA | UCONN LEADS 3-1
H: 1-1 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
01/15/96	 #4 Georgia 75, #3 UConn 67	 Storrs, Conn.
01/20/97	 #1 UConn 97,#5 Georgia 65	 Athens, Ga.
11/12/00	 #1 UConn 99, #3 Georgia 70	 Hartford, Conn.
03/26/06	 #8 UConn 77, #12 Georgia 75	 Bridgeport, Conn.

GEORGIA STATE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/29/85	 UConn 71, Georgia St. 59	 Philadelphia, Pa.

GEORGIA TECH | UCONN LEADS 2-1
H: 1-0 | A: 1-1 | N: 0-0
11/16/08	 #1 UConn 82, Ga. Tech 71	 Storrs, Conn.
11/21/10	 #1 UConn 71, Ga. Tech 52	 Atlanta, Ga.
12/09/21	 Ga. Tech 57, #3 UConn 44	 Atlanta, Ga.

GREEN BAY | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 2-0
03/20/07	 #4 UConn 94, #21 Green Bay 70	 Hartford, Conn.
11/30/14	 #3 UConn 89, Green Bay 53	 Estero, Fla.

HAMPTON | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/17/00	 #1 UConn 116, Hampton 45	 Storrs, Conn.

HARTFORD | UCONN LEADS 14-0
H: 11-0 | A: 3-0 | N: 0-0
12/03/85	 UConn 72, Hartford 47	 Storrs, Conn.
12/12/87	 UConn 86, Hartford 63	 West Hartford, Conn.
12/06/88	 UConn 86, Hartford 51	 Storrs, Conn.
12/23/90	 #24 UConn 57, Hartford 43	 West Hartford, Conn.
12/23/91	 #18 UConn 57, Hartford 43	 Storrs, Conn.
12/07/04	 #8 UConn 55, Hartford 32	 Hartford, Conn.
12/01/05	 #8 UConn 72, Hartford 47	 Hartford, Conn.
12/29/06	 #5 UConn 62, Hartford 36	 Hartford, Conn.
12/29/07	 #1 UConn 70, Hartford 24	 Hartford, Conn.
12/31/08	 #1 UConn 78, Hartford 41	 Hartford, Conn.
12/10/09	 #1 UConn 80, Hartford 45	 Hartford, Conn.
03/20/11	 #1 UConn 75, Hartford 39	 Storrs, Conn.
12/22/12	 #2 UConn 102, Hartford 45	 West Hartford, Conn.
11/09/13	 #1 UConn 89, Hartford 34	 Hartford, Conn.

HARVARD | TIED 2-2
H: 1-1 | A: 0-1 | N: 1-0
02/18/78	 UConn 64, Harvard 48	 Storrs, Conn.
02/06/79	 Harvard 76, UConn 75	 Storrs, Conn.
02/27/80	 Harvard 68, UConn 65	 Cambridge, Mass.
12/02/90	 UConn 96, Harvard 55	 Durham, N.C.

HAWAII | UCONN LEADS 2-1
H: 0-0 | A: 2-1 | N: 0-0
12/01/91	 Hawaii 76, #19 UConn 62	 Honolulu, Hawaii
11/26/95	 #3 UConn 65, Hawaii 48	 Honolulu, Hawaii
11/30/02	 #3 UConn 60, Hawaii 53	 Honolulu, Hawaii

HIGH POINT | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/21/21	 #1 UConn 102, High Point 59	 San Antonio, Texas

HOFSTRA | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/22/05	 #8 UConn 86, Hofstra 49	 Hartford, Conn.
11/27/09	 #1 UConn 91, Hofstra 46	 Storrs, Conn.

HOLY CROSS | UCONN LEADS 20-2
H: 14-0 | A: 6-2 | N: 0-0
12/20/82	 UConn 75, Holy Cross 72	 Storrs, Conn.
02/01/84	 Holy Cross 80, UConn 57	 Worcester, Mass.
12/04/86	 Holy Cross 65, UConn 49	 Worcester, Mass.
12/10/87	 UConn 74, Holy Cross 68	 Storrs, Conn.
11/29/89	 UConn 73, Holy Cross 71	 Storrs, Conn.

11/23/90	 #24 UConn 87, Holy Cross 75	 Worcester, Mass.
12/07/94	 #4 UConn 77, Holy Cross 52	 Worcester, Mass.
11/14/97	 #6 UConn 87, Holy Cross 76	 Storrs, Conn.
11/30/98	 #1 UConn 107, Holy Cross 56	 Storrs, Conn.
01/20/00	 #1 UConn 89, Holy Cross 51	 Worcester, Mass.
12/07/00	 #1 UConn 92, Holy Cross 32	 Storrs, Conn.
12/06/01	 #1 UConn 97, Holy Cross 54	 Hartford, Conn.
12/05/02	 #3 UConn 68, Holy Cross 46	 Worcester, Mass,
11/30/03	 #1 UConn 76, Holy Cross 42	 Hartford, Conn.
12/05/04	 #8 UConn 75, Holy Cross 36	 Hartford, Conn.
12/19/05	 #8 UConn 81, Holy Cross 54	 Hartford, Conn.
12/04/06	 #7 UConn 83, Holy Cross 64	 Worcester, Mass.
11/14/07	 #2 UConn 91, Holy Cross 36	 Storrs, Conn.
12/03/08	 #1 UConn 96, Holy Cross 37	 Storrs, Conn.
11/20/09	 #1 UConn 87, Holy Cross 34	 Worcester, Mass.
11/14/10	 #1 UConn 117, Holy Cross 37	 Storrs, Conn.
11/13/11	 #4 UConn 77, Holy Cross 37	 Storrs, Conn.

HOUSTON | UCONN LEADS 10-0
H: 5-0 | A: 5-0 | N: 0-0
01/07/14	 #1 UConn 90, Houston 40	 Storrs, Conn.
02/22/14	 #1 UConn 92, Houston 41	 Houston, Texas
02/17/15	 #1 UConn 85, Houston 26	 Hartford, Conn.
01/08/16	 #1 UConn 76, Houston 37	 Houston, Texas
01/28/17	 #1 UConn 91, Houston 42	 Hartford, Conn.
01/13/18	 #1 UConn 95, Houston 35	 Houston, Texas
01/06/19	 #1 UConn 81. Houston 61	 Houston, Texas
03/02/19	 #2 UConn 83, Houston 61	 Storrs, Conn.
01/11/20	 #1 UConn 91, Houston 51	 Hartford, Conn.
02/29/20	 #6 UConn 92, Houston 41	 Houston, Texas

HOWARD | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/16/96	 #2 UConn 94, Howard 63	 Storrs, Conn.
11/26/10	 #1 UConn 86, Howard 25	 Storrs, Conn.

IDAHO | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/23/13	 #3 UConn 105, Idaho 37	 Storrs, Conn.

IDAHO STATE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/26/96	 UConn 91, Idaho State 50	 Storrs, Conn.

ILLINOIS | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
03/22/97	 #1 UConn 78, Illinois 73	 Iowa City, Iowa
11/30/99	 #1 UConn 100, Illinois 79	 Storrs, Conn.
12/10/00	 #1 UConn 97, Illinois 55	 Champaign, Ill.

INDIANA | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/26/22	 #5 UConn 75, #11 Indiana 58	 Bridgeport, Conn.

INDIANA STATE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/14/05	 #1 UConn 86, Indiana State 43	 Storrs, Conn.

IONA | UCONN LEADS 5-2
H: 4-1 | A: 1-1 | N: 0-0
02/18/84	 Iona 60, UConn 55	 New Rochelle, N.Y.
11/24/84	 Iona 76, UConn 69	 Storrs, Conn.
11/23/85	 UConn 73, Iona 67	 New Rochelle, N.Y.
12/09/86	 UConn 84, Iona 60	 Storrs, Conn.
01/23/88	 UConn 92, Iona 52	 Storrs, Conn.
12/23/94	 #2 UConn 101, Iona 42	 Storrs, Conn.
12/20/09	 #1 UConn 90, Iona 35	 Storrs, Conn.

IOWA | UCONN LEADS 5-3
H: 3-1 | A: 1-1 | N: 1-1
12/30/83	 Iowa 78, UConn 43	 Coral Gables, Fla.
11/26/89	 #11 Iowa 81, UConn 49	 Iowa City, Iowa
11/29/90	 #11 Iowa 58, #23 UConn 41	 Storrs, Conn.
03/17/97	 #1 UConn 72, Iowa 53	 Storrs, Conn.
11/25/97	 #3 UConn 65, #20 Iowa 55	 Storrs, Conn.
11/21/99	 #1 UConn 73, Iowa 45	 Iowa City, Iowa
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03/18/02	 #1 UConn 86, Iowa 48	 Storrs, Conn.
03/27/21	 #1 UConn 92, Iowa 72	 San Antonio, Texas

IOWA STATE | UCONN LEADS 2-1
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-1
12/31/90	 #20 UConn 69, Iowa State 56	 Storrs, Conn.
03/12/99	 Iowa State 64, #4 UConn 58	 Cincinnati, Ohio
03/28/10	 #1 UConn 74, #16 Iowa State 36	 Dayton, Ohio
KANSAS | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
01/28/95	 #1 UConn 97, #17 Kansas 87	 Lawrence, Kan.
12/21/96	 #2 UConn 85, #17 Kansas 64	 Storrs, Conn.

KANSAS STATE | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
03/19/12	 #3 UConn 72, Kansas State 26	 Bridgeport, Conn.
11/23/15	 #1 UConn 97, Kansas State 57	 Hartford, Conn.
12/11/16	 #1 UConn 75, Kansas State 58	 Manhattan, Kan.

KEENE STATE | TIED 3-3
H: 1-0 | A: 1-1 | N: 0-1
12/13/74	 UConn 39, Keene State 36	 N/A
XX/XX/75	Keene State 62, UConn 54	 N/A
02/13/76	 Keene State 75, UConn 74	 N/A
12/07/76	 UConn 53, Keene State 50	 Keene, N.H.
01/28/78	 UConn 69, Keene State 59	 Storrs, Conn.
12/04/79	 Keene State 64, UConn 58	 Keene, N.H.

KENTUCKY | UCONN LEADS 4-1
H: 2-0 | A: 0-1 | N: 2-0
12/31/91	 #19 UConn 81, Kentucky 53	 Storrs, Conn.
12/05/92	 Kentucky 75, #21 UConn 54	 Lexington, Ky.
11/24/99	 #1 UConn 68, Kentucky 62	 Hartford, Conn.
03/27/12	 #3 UConn 80, #12 Kentucky 65	 Kingston, R.I.
04/01/13	 #3 UConn 83, #7 Kentucky 53	 Bridgeport, Conn.

LAFAYETTE | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
11/26/84	 UConn 69, Lafayette 63	 Storrs, Conn.
12/29/87	 UConn 82, Lafayette 47	 Richmond, Va.
12/12/92	 #23 UConn 53, Lafayette 36	 Storrs, Conn.

LA SALLE | LA SALLE LEADS 0-4
H: 0-1 | A: 0-2 | N: 0-1
12/01/84	 La Salle 67, UConn 56	 Storrs, Conn.
12/28/86	 La Salle 65, UConn 60	 Philadelphia, Pa.
03/15/89	 La Salle 72, UConn 63	 Storrs, Conn.
12/29/89	 #18 La Salle 83, UConn 72 (OT)	Philadelphia, Pa.

LEHIGH | UCONN LEADS 4-0
H: 3-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/05/87	 UConn 73, Lehigh 41	 Storrs, Conn.
12/27/89	 UConn 85, Lehigh 65	 Philadelphia, Pa.
03/15/97	 #1 UConn 103, Lehigh 35	 Storrs, Conn.
11/27/10	 #1 UConn 81, Lehigh 38	 Storrs, Conn.

LIU BROOKLYN | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 2-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
12/15/83	 UConn 79, LIU Brooklyn 67	 Storrs, Conn.
11/30/85	 UConn 85, LIU Brooklyn 59	 Brooklyn, N.Y.
03/17/01	 #1 UConn 101, LIU Brooklyn 29	 Storrs, Conn.

LSU | UCONN LEADS 8-1
H: 4-0 | A: 3-0 | N: 1-1
03/27/00	 #1 UConn 86, LSU 71	 Richmond, Va.
01/16/06	 #5 UConn 51, #3 LSU 48	 Hartford, Conn.
02/11/07	 #5 UConn 72, #7 LSU 71	 Baton Rouge, La.
03/26/07	 #12 LSU 73, #4 UConn 50	 Fresno, Calif.
02/25/08	 #1 UConn 74, #6 LSU 69	 Baton Rouge, La.
01/03/09	 #1 UConn 76, LSU 63	 Hartford, Conn.
11/28/10	 #1 UConn 81, LSU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
12/21/15	 #1 UConn 86, LSU 40	 Hartford, Conn.
11/20/16	 #3 UConn 76, LSU 53	 Baton Rouge, La.

LOUISIANA TECH | UCONN LEADS 5-2
H: 2-0 | A: 1-1 | N: 2-1
11/30/91	 #15 UConn 63, #24 La. Tech 61	 Honolulu, Hawaii
11/19/95	 #4 La. Tech 83, #1 UConn 81 (OT)	Knoxville, Tenn.
01/18/99	 #4La. Tech 90, #2 UConn 76	 Ruston, La.
01/02/00	 #1 UConn 90, #3 La. Tech 63	 Storrs, Conn.
01/07/01	 #1 UConn 71, #8 La. Tech 55	 Ruston, La.
03/26/01	 #1 UConn 67, #6 La. Tech 48	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
12/09/01	 #1 UConn 74, #8 La. Tech 50	 Hartford, Conn.

LOUISVILLE | UCONN LEADS 17-3
H: 8-1 | A: 4-1 | N: 5-1
03/17/93	 Louisville 74, UConn 71	 Storrs, Conn.
01/31/06	 #4 UConn 75, Louisville 68	 Louisville, Ky.
02/13/07	 #5 UConn 84, #20 Louisville 56	 Storrs, Conn.
03/05/07	 #2 UConn 76, #23 Louisville 50	 Hartford, Conn.
01/12/08	 #1 UConn 92, Louisville 71	 Louisville, Ky.
03/11/08	 #1 UConn 65, #23 Louisville 59	 Hartford, Conn.
01/26/09	 #1 UConn 93, #6 Louisville 65	 Storrs, Conn.
03/10/09	 #1 UConn 75, #5 Louisville 36	 Hartford, Conn.
04/07/09	 #1 UConn 76, #7 Louisville 54	 St. Louis, Mo.
02/07/10	 #1 UConn 84, Louisville 38	 Louisville, Ky.
01/15/11	 #2 UConn 78, Louisville 55	 Hartford, Conn.
02/07/12	 #3 UConn 56, #20 Louisville 46	 Louisville, Ky.
01/15/13	 #3 UConn 72, #15 Louisville 58	 Hartford, Conn.
04/09/13	 #3 UConn 93, #17 Louisville 60	 New Orleans, La.
02/09/14	 #1 UConn 81, #4 Louisville 64	 Storrs, Conn.
03/03/14	 #1 UConn 68, #3 Louisville 48	 Louisville, Ky.
03/10/14	 #1 UConn 72, #3 Louisville 52	 Uncasville, Conn.
02/12/18	 #1 UConn 69, #4 Louisville 58	 Storrs, Conn.
01/31/19	 #3 Louisville 78, #2 UConn 69	 Louisville, Ky.
03/31/19	 #2 UConn 80, #5 Louisville 72	 Albany, N.Y.
12/19/21	 #6 Louisville 69, #7 UConn 64	 Uncasville, Conn.

LOYOLA (MD) | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/09/95	 #3 UConn 74, Loyola 22	 Storrs, Conn.

MAINE | UCONN LEADS 7-1
H: 6-0 | A: 0-1 | N: 1-0
02/17/79	 Maine 88, UConn 75	 Orono, Maine
02/23/80	 UConn 72, Maine 55	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/82	 UConn 82, Maine 45	 Storrs, Conn.
12/10/82	 UConn 81, Maine 49	 Storrs, Conn.
12/09/83	 UConn 78, Maine 61	 Storrs, Conn.
12/10/88	 UConn 80, Maine 56	 Richmond, Va.
03/16/95	 #1 UConn 105, Maine 75	 Storrs, Conn.
02/16/98	 #2 UConn 98, Maine 70	 Hartford, Conn.

MANHATTAN | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 2-0
12/12/81	 UConn 67, Manhattan 64	 Boston, Mass.
01/23/82	 UConn 66, Manhattan 50	 Storrs, Conn.
12/02/89	 UConn 58, Manhattan 48	 Cambridge, Mass.

MARIST | UCONN LEADS 4-0
H: 3-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/06/85	 UConn 75, Marist 66	 Storrs, Conn.
12/04/93	 #18 UConn 91, Marist 47	 Storrs, Conn.
11/12/05	 #9 UConn 71, Marist 45	 Storrs, Conn.
11/23/12	 #2 UConn 81, Marist 39	 St. Thomas, Virgin Islands

MARQUETTE | UCONN LEADS 15-0
H: 6-0 | A: 7-0 | N: 2-0
02/25/06	 #8 UConn 74, Marquette 59	 Storrs, Conn.
02/03/07	 #3 UConn 52, Marquette 48	 Milwaukee, Wis.
02/20/08	 #1 UConn 95, Marquette 63	 Hartford, Conn.
02/07/09	 #1 UConn 83, Marquette 49	 Milwaukee, Wis.
01/13/10	 #1 UConn 68, Marquette 43	 Milwaukee, Wis.
12/09/10	 #1 UConn 79, Marquette 47	 Storrs, Conn.
02/25/12	 #4 UConn 85, Marquette 45	 Milwaukee, Wis.
01/12/13	 #3 UConn 85, Marquette 51	 Milwaukee, Wis.
02/05/13	 #3 UConn 94, Marquette 37	 Storrs, Conn.
02/05/21	 #3 UConn 87, Marquette 58	 Milwaukee, Wis.
03/01/21	 #1 UConn 63, Marquette 53	 Storrs, Conn.
03/08/21	 #1 UConn 73, Marquette 39	 Uncasville, Conn.

02/13/22	 #8 UConn 72, Marquette 58	 Milwaukee, Wis.
02/23/22	 #7 UConn 69, Marquette 38	 Hartford, Conn.
03/06/22	 #7 UConn 71, Marquette 51	 Uncasville, Conn.

MARYLAND | UCONN LEADS 7-0
H: 2-0 | A: 2-0 | N: 3-0
12/03/12	 #2 UConn 63, #9 Maryland 48	 Hartford, Conn.
03/30/13	 #3 UConn 76, #12 Maryland 50	 Bridgeport, Conn.
11/15/13	 #1 UConn 72, #8 Maryland 55	 College Park, Md.
04/05/15	 #1 UConn 81, #4 Maryland 58	 Tampa, Fla.
12/28/15	 #1 UConn 83, #6 Maryland 73	 New York, N.Y.
12/29/16	 #1 UConn 87, #4 Maryland 81	 College Park, Md.
11/19/17	 #1 UConn 97, #15 Maryland 72	 Hartford, Conn.

MEMPHIS | UCONN LEADS 12-0
H: 7-0; A: 5-0; N: 0-0
01/04/14	 #1 UConn 90, Memphis 49	 Memphis, Tenn.
01/22/14	 #1 UConn 83, Memphis 49	 Hartford, Conn.
02/07/15	 #2 UConn 80, Memphis 34	 Memphis, Tenn.
02/28/15	 #1 UConn 87, Memphis 24	 Storrs, Conn.
01/13/16	 #1 UConn 86, Memphis 46	 Memphis, Tenn.
01/30/16	 #1 UConn 83, Memphis 40	 Hartford, Conn.
02/25/17	 #1 UConn 91, Memphis 48	 Storrs, Conn.
12/31/17	 #1 UConn 97, Memphis 49	 Hartford, Conn.
01/24/18	 #1 UConn 93, Memphis 36	 Memphis, Tenn.
02/20/19	 #3 UConn 102, Memphis 45	 Hartford, Conn.
01/14/20	 #4 UConn 68, Memphis 56	 Memphis, Tenn.
02/07/20	 #4 UConn 94, Memphis 55	 Storrs, Conn.

MERCER | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/19/22	 #5 UConn 83, Mercer 38	 Storrs, Conn.

MIAMI | UCONN LEADS 18-5
H: 10-3 | A: 8-2 | N: 0-0
01/17/92	 #19 Miami 70, #22 UConn 66	 Coral Gables, Fla.
02/21/92	 #8 Miami 75, UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
03/09/92	 #6 Miami 56, UConn 47	 Storrs, Conn.
01/15/93	 Miami 69, UConn 66	 Storrs, Conn.
02/14/93	 Miami 69, UConn 51	 Coral Gables, Fla.
01/23/94	 #11 UConn 87, Miami 46	 Storrs, Conn.
02/13/94	 #6 UConn 60, Miami 48	 Coral Gables, Fla.
01/24/95	 #1 UConn 92, Miami 51	 Coral Gables, Fla.
02/09/95	 #1 UConn 85, Miami 48	 Storrs, Conn.
01/10/96	 #3 UConn 79, Miami 52	 Coral Gables, Fla.
01/09/97	 #1 UConn 69, Miami 57	 Coral Gables, Fla.
02/16/97	 #1 UConn 86, Miami 59	 Hartford, Conn.
03/03/97	 #1 UConn 98, Miami 71	 Storrs, Conn.
02/13/98	 #2 UConn 80, Miami 60	 Storrs, Conn.
01/20/99	 #2 UConn 89, Miami 55	 Storrs, Conn.
02/06/99	 #4 UConn 88, Miami 66	 Coral Gables, Fla.
01/29/00	 #1 UConn 84, Miami 36	 Coral Gables, Fla.
02/08/00	 #1 UConn 93, Miami 46	 Storrs, Conn.
12/05/00	 #1 UConn 77, Miami 53	 Coral Gables, Fla.
01/23/01	 #2 UConn 81, Miami 45	 Storrs, Conn.
01/12/02	 #1 UConn 96, Miami 50	 Hartford, Conn.
02/19/03	 #1 UConn 81, Miami 60	 Coral Gables, Fla.
02/08/04	 #4 UConn 83, #22 Miami 65	 Storrs, Conn.

MICHIGAN STATE | UCONN LEADS 2-1
H: 1-1 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/18/96	 #2 UConn 88, Michigan State 68	 Storrs, Conn.
12/29/04	 #10 Michigan State 67, #11 UConn 51	Hartford, Conn.
11/25/17	 #1 UConn 96, Michigan State 62	 Eugene, Ore.

MINNESOTA | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/15/90	 #23 UConn 85, Minn. 60	 Storrs, Conn.
04/04/04	 #6 UConn 67, #24 Minn. 58	 New Orleans, La.
11/20/21	 #2 UConn 88, Minn. 58	Paradise Island, Bahamas

MISSISSIPPI STATE | TIED 1-1
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-1
03/26/16	 #1 UConn 98, #16 MSU 38	 Bridgeport, Conn.
03/31/17	 #7 MSU 66, #1 UConn 64 (OT)	 Dallas, Texas
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MONMOUTH | TIED 1-1
H: 1-1 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
01/29/83	 Monmouth 83, UConn 64	 Storrs, Conn.
11/23/13	 #1 UConn 100, Monmourth 46	 Storrs, Conn.

MONTCLAIR STATE | MONTCLAIR ST. LEADS 0-1
H: 0-1 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
01/24/81	 Montclair St. 75, UConn 54	 Storrs, Conn.

MORGAN STATE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/26/94	 #3 UConn 107, Morgan St. 27	 Storrs, Conn.

NC STATE | UCONN LEADS 7-2
H: 1-1 | A: 2-0 | N: 4-1
03/21/91	 #13 UConn 82, #7 NC State 71	 Philadelphia, Pa.
12/29/91	 #13 NC State 62, #19 UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
12/10/94	 #2 UConn 98, NC State 75	 Raleigh, N.C.
03/23/98	 #10 NC State 60, #3 UConn 52	 Dayton, Ohio
03/24/01	 #1 UConn 72, #18 NC State 58	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
11/24/02	 #6 UConn 78, NC State 50	 Raleigh, N.C.
12/29/03	 #1 UConn 87, NC State 53	 Hartford, Conn.
03/24/07	 #4 UConn 78, #18 NC State 71	 Fresno, Calif.
03/28/22	 #5 UConn 81, #3 NC State 87 (2OT)	 Bridgeport, Conn.

NEBRASKA | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 2-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
11/21/97	 #6 UConn 71, #21 Nebraska 61	 Storrs, Conn.
11/28/15	 #1 UConn 88, Nebraska 46	 Hartford, Conn.
12/21/16	 #1 UConn 84, Nebraska 41	 Lincoln, Neb.

NEVADA | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
11/28/17	 #1 UConn 88, Nevada 57	 Reno, Nev.

NEW HAMPSHIRE | NEW HAMPSHIRE LEADS 4-9
H: 4-2 | A: 0-5 | N: 0-2
02/20/78	 UNH 76, UConn 59	 Durham, N.H.
02/22/79	 UConn 66, UNH 58	 Storrs, Conn.
02/19/80	 UNH 92, UConn 62	 Durham, N.H.
11/29/80	 UNH 61, UConn 58	 Storrs, Conn.
02/18/81	 UConn 65, UNH 55	 Storrs, Conn.
01/06/82	 UNH 62, UConn 42	 Durham, N.H.
11/27/82	 UNH 89, UConn 63	 Kingston, R.I.
01/05/83	 UNH 76, UConn 65	 Storrs, Conn.
11/27/83	 UNH 76, UConn 68	 Amherst, Mass.
02/21/84	 UNH 72, UConn 54	 Durham, N.H.
02/16/85	 UConn 66, UNH 48	 Storrs, Conn.
02/14/87	 UConn 77, UNH 53	 Storrs, Conn.
12/03/87	 UNH 61, UConn 47	 Durham, N.H.

NIAGARA | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/26/88	 UConn 88, Niagara 62	 Storrs, Conn.

NORTH CAROLINA | UCONN LEADS 7-5
H: 4-1 | A; 2-2 | N: 1-2
01/12/80	 UNC 84, UConn 51	 Chapel Hill, N.C.
03/26/94	 #4 UNC 81, #3 UConn 69	 Piscataway, N.J.
12/02/95	 #2 UConn 77, #24 UNC 62	 Richmond, Va.
11/15/01	 #1 UConn 94, UNC 74	 Storrs, Conn.
11/21/04	 #9 UNC 71, #4 UConn 65	 Raleigh, N.C.
12/05/05	 #7 UNC 77, #8 UConn 54	 Hartford, Conn.
01/15/07	 #2 UNC 82, #6 UConn 76	 Chapel Hill, N.C.
01/21/08	 #1 UConn 82, #3 UNC 71	 Storrs, Conn.
01/19/09	 #1 UConn 88, #2 UNC 58	 Chapel Hill, N.C.
01/09/10	 #1 UConn 88, #7 UNC 47	 Storrs, Conn.
01/17/11	 #3 UConn 83, #10 UNC 57	 Chapel Hill, N.C.
01/16/12	 #3 UConn 86, #24 UNC 35	 Storrs, Conn.

NORTHEASTERN | UCONN LEADS 11-3
H: 7-1 | A: 3-2 | N: 0-0
01/29/77	 UConn 36, NU 33	 N/A
03/XX/77	 UConn 43, NU 39	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/79	 UConn 81, NU 64	 Boston, Mass.
01/26/80	 UConn 86, NU 79	 Storrs, Conn.

12/11/80	 UConn 68, NU 65	 Boston, Mass.
12/28/80	 UConn 70, NU 53	 Storrs, Conn.
12/11/81	 NU 56, UConn 46	 Boston, Mass.
02/24/83	 UConn 59, NU 52	 Storrs, Conn.
02/14/84	 NU 76, UConn 45	 Boston, Mass.
12/13/86	 NU 53, UConn 49	 Storrs, Conn.
12/08/87	 UConn 61, NU 57	 Boston, Mass.
02/20/91	 #14 UConn 86, NU 55	 Storrs, Conn.
12/29/95	 38 UConn 96, NU 34	 Storrs, Conn.
11/14/09	 #1 UConn 105, NU 35	 Storrs, Conn.

NORTHERN ARIZONA | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
11/24/95	 #3 UConn 87, NAU 63	 Honolulu, Hawaii

NORTHERN COLORADO | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
12/19/08	 UConn 85, UNC 40	 Cancun, Mexico

NORTHWESTERN | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/20/97	 #6 UConn 106, Northwestern 60	 Storrs, Conn.

NOTRE DAME | UCONN LEADS 39-13
H: 22-4 | A: 12-4 | N: 5-5
01/18/96	 #3 UConn 87, ND 64	 South Bend, Ind.
02/24/96	 #3 UConn 86, ND 79	 Storrs, Conn.
03/05/96	 #2 UConn 71, ND 54	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/97	 #1 UConn 72, ND 49	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/97	 #1 UConn 86, ND77	 Storrs, Conn.
12/06/97	 #3 UConn 78, ND 59	 South Bend, Ind.
02/21/98	 #2 UConn 73, ND 61	 Storrs, Conn.
03/02/98	 #3 UConn 73, ND 53	 Piscataway, N.J.
12/08/98	 #1 UConn 106, ND 81	 South Bend, Ind.
03/02/99	 #6 UConn 96, ND 75	 Piscataway, N.J.
02/26/00	 #1 UConn 77, ND 59	 Hartford, Conn.
01/15/01	 ND 92, #1 UConn 76	 South Bend, Ind.
03/06/01	 #2 UConn 78, ND 76	 Storrs, Conn.
03/30/01	 ND 90, #1 UConn 75	 St. Louis, Mo.
01/21/02	 #1 UConn 80, ND 53	 Hartford, Conn.
01/20/03	 #2 UConn 72, ND 53	 South Bend, Ind.
02/23/03	 #1 UConn 77, ND59	 Storrs, Conn.
01/13/04	 ND 66, #4 UConn 51	 South Bend, Ind.
01/12/05	 #16 UConn 67, #7 ND 50	 South Bend, Ind.
01/30/05	 #6 ND 65, #9 UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
03/07/05	 #14 UConn 67, #10 ND 54	 Hartford, Conn.
02/19/06	 #8 UConn 79, ND 64	 South Bend, Ind.
03/05/06	 #7 UConn 71, ND 60	 Hartford, Conn.
01/27/07	 #6 UConn 64, ND 47	 Storrs, Conn.
01/27/08	 #1 UConn 81, #16 ND 64	 South Bend, Ind.
02/22/09	 #1 UConn 76, #24 ND 66	 Hartford, Conn.
01/16/10	 #1 UConn 70, #3 ND 46	 Storrs, Conn.
03/01/10	 #1 UConn 76, #8 ND 51	 South Bend, Ind.
03/08/10	 #1 UConn 59, #6 ND 44	 Hartford, Conn.
01/08/11	 #2 UConn 79, #19 ND 76	 South Bend, Ind.
02/19/11	 #2 UConn 78, #8 ND 57	 Storrs, Conn.
03/08/11	 #1 UConn 73, #10 ND 64	 Hartford, Conn.
04/03/11	 #10 ND 72, #1 UConn 63	 Indianapolis, Ind.
01/07/12	 ND 74, #2 UConn 67 (OT)	 South Bend, Ind.
02/27/12	 #3 ND 72, #4 UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
03/06/12	 #4 UConn 63, #3 ND 54	 Hartford, Conn.
04/01/12	 #4 ND 83, #3 UConn 75 (OT)	 Denver, Colo.
01/05/13	 #5 ND 73, #1 UConn 72	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/13	 #2 ND 96, #3 UConn 87 (3OT)	 South Bend, Ind.
03/12/13	 #2 ND 62, #3 UConn 59	 Hartford, Conn.
04/07/13	 #3 UConn 85, #2 ND 65	 New Orleans, La.
04/08/14	 #1 UConn 79, #2 ND 58	 Nashville, Tenn.
12/06/14	 #3 UConn 76, #2 ND 58	 South Bend, Ind.
04/07/15	 #1 UConn 63, #2 ND 53	 Tampa, Fla.
12/05/15	 #1 UConn 91, #3 ND 81	 Storrs, Conn.
12/07/16	 #1 UConn 72, #2 ND 61	 South Bend, Ind.
12/03/17	 #1 UConn 80, #3 ND 71	 Hartford, Conn.
03/30/18	 #3 ND 91, #1 UConn 89 (OT)	 Columbus, Ohio
12/02/18	 #2 UConn 89, #1 ND 71	 South Bend, Ind.
04/05/19	 #3 ND 81, #2 UConn 76	 Tampa, Fla.
12/08/19	 #2 UConn 81, ND 57	 Storrs, Conn.

12/05/21	 #2 UConn 73, #24 ND 54	 Storrs, Conn.

OAKLAND (MI) | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/23/06	 #6 UConn 85, Oakland 53	 Hartford, Conn.
12/19/12	 #2 UConn 97, Oakland 25	 Hartford, Conn.

OHIO STATE | UCONN LEADS 6-0
H: 2-0 | A: 2-0 | N: 2-0
12/19/10	 #1 UConn 81, #11 OSU 50	 New York, N.Y.
12/01/13	 #1 UConn 70, OSU 49	 Springfield, Mass.
11/16/15	 #1 UConn 100, #6 OSU 56	 Columbus, Ohio
12/19/16	 #1 UConn 82, #12 OSU 63	 Hartford, Conn.
11/11/18	 #2 UConn 85, Ohio State 53	 Storrs, Conn.
11/24/19	 #4 UConn 73, Ohio State 62	 Columbus, Ohio

OKLAHOMA | UCONN LEADS 13-0
H: 4-0 | A: 4-0 | N: 5-0
12/29/99	 #1 UConn 84, Oklahoma 68	 Norman, Okla.
03/25/00	 #1 UConn 102, Oklahoma 80	 Richmond, Va.
12/22/01	 #1 UConn 86, Oklahoma 72	 Hartford, Conn.
03/31/02	 #1 UConn 82, Oklahoma 70	 San Antonio, Texas
12/01/02	 #3 UConn 73, Oklahoma 60	 Honolulu, Hawaii
11/20/05	 #9 UConn 82, #25 Oklahoma 62	 Storrs, Conn.
11/30/08	 #1 UConn 106, #4 Oklahoma 78	 Storrs, Conn.
02/15/10	 #1 UConn 76, #11 Oklahoma 60	 Norman, Okla.
02/14/11	 #2 UConn, 86, #12 Oklahoma 45	 Hartford, Conn.
02/13/12	 #2 UConn 73, Oklahoma 55	 Norman, Okla.
12/19/17	 #1 UConn 88, Oklahoma 64	 Uncasville, Conn.
12/12/18	 #1 UConn 72, Oklahoma 63	 Norman, Okla.
12/22/19	 #2 UConn 81, Oklahoma 57	 Uncasville, Conn.

OLD DOMINION | UCONN LEADS 7-1
H: 3-0 | A: 1-1 | N: 3-0
01/19/98	 #3 UConn 93, #2 ODU 72	 Hartford, Conn.
02/13/99	 #8 ODU 82, #4 UConn 77	 Norfolk, Va.
11/26/99	 #1 UConn 109, #14 ODU 66	 Hartford, Conn.
01/18/01	 #3 UConn 80, ODU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
12/29/01	 #1 UConn 84, #23 ODU 70	 Norfolk, Va.
03/25/02	 #1 UConn 85, #15 ODU 64	 Milwaukee, Wis.
11/23/07	 #2 UConn 86, ODU 43	St. Thomas, Virgin Islands
03/30/08	 #1 UConn 78, #11 ODU 63	 Greensboro, N.C.

OLE MISS | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
11/22/18	 #2 UConn 90, Ole Miss 50	St. Thomas, Virgin Islands

OREGON | UCONN LEADS 3-2
H: 1-1 | A: 1-1 | N: 1-0
12/31/12	 #1 UConn 95, Oregon 51	 Eugene, Ore.
11/20/13	 #1 UConn 114, Oregon 68	 Hartford, Conn.
03/27/17	 #1 UConn 90, Oregon 52	 Bridgeport, Conn.
02/03/20	 #3 Oregon 74, #4 UConn 56	 Storrs, Conn.
01/17/22	 Oregon 72, #9 UConn 59	 Eugene, Ore.

OREGON STATE | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 2-0
11/25/95	 #3 UConn 88, #18 OSU 70	 Honolulu, Hawaii
04/03/16	 #1 UConn 80, #6 OSU 51	 Indianapolis, Ind.

PACIFIC | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
12/28/10	 #2 UConn 85, Pacific 42	 Forest Grove, Ore.
11/15/11	 #4 UConn 112, Pacific 53	 Storrs, Conn.

PENN | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/21/04	 #6 UConn 91, Penn 55	 Bridgeport, Conn.

PENN STATE | UCONN LEADS 9-3
H: 1-1 | A: 1-2 | N: 7-0
01/17/81	 PSU 73, UConn 46	 State College, Pa.
12/01/81	 #20 PSU 71, UConn 66	 Storrs, Conn.
01/08/83	 PSU 98, UConn 58	 State College Pa.
11/25/89	 UConn 93, PSU 84	 Iowa City, Iowa
12/05/99	 #1 UConn 87, #14 PSU 74	 Orlando, Fla.
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03/31/00	 #1 UConn 89, #5 PSU 67	 Philadelphia, Pa.
03/23/02	 #1 UConn 82, #24 PSU 64	 Milwaukee, Wis.
03/29/04	 #6 UConn 66, #5 PSU 49	 Hartford, Conn.
12/14/08	 #1 UConn 77, PSU 63	 New York, N.Y.
03/25/12	 #3 UConn 77, #11 PSU 59	 Kingston, R.I.
12/06/12	 #2 UConn 67, #10 PSU 52	 Storrs, Conn.
11/17/13	 #1 UConn 71, #13 PSU 52	 State College, Pa.

PEPPERDINE | UCONN LEADS 4-0
H: 2-0 | A: 2-0 | N: 0-0
11/28/99	 #1 UConn 101, PU 58	 Storrs, Conn.
11/21/00	 #1 UConn 98, PU 63	 Malibu, Calif.
12/20/02	 #3 UConn 109, PU 48	 Storrs, Conn.
12/05/03	 #1 UConn 84, PU 53	 Malibu, Calif.

PITTSBURGH | UCONN LEADS 41-9
H: 22-4 | A: 17-4 | N: 2-1
02/09/83	 Pitt 79, UConn 67	 Storrs, Conn.
01/28/84	 Pitt 78, UConn 56	 Storrs, Conn.
03/03/84	 Pitt 60, UConn 57	 Jamaica, N.Y.
01/23/85	 Pitt 89, UConn 59	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/23/85	 Pitt 62, UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
01/18/86	 Pitt 57, UConn 53	 Storrs, Conn.
02/19/86	 Pitt 73, UConn 59	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/03/87	 UConn 62, Pitt 56	 Storrs, Conn.
01/31/87	 UConn 75, Pitt 62	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/13/88	 UConn 62, Pitt 56	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/13/88	 UConn 80, Pitt 54	 Storrs, Conn.
01/07/89	 UConn 90, Pitt 60	 Storrs, Conn.
02/04/89	 UConn 77, Pitt 63	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/24/90	 UConn 81, Pitt 68	 Storrs, Conn.
02/24/90	 #24 UConn 82, Pitt 80 (OT)	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/26/91	 #17 Pitt 61, UConn 59	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/25/91	 #13 UConn 79, Pitt 55	 Storrs, Conn.
01/25/92	 UConn 71, Pitt 53	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/26/92	 UConn 90, Pitt 47	 Storrs, Conn.
03/07/92	 UConn 86, Pitt 50	 Storrs, Conn.
01/24/93	 UConn 73, Pitt 52	 Storrs, Conn.
02/24/93	 Pitt 76, UConn 74	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/04/94	 #9 UConn 80, Pitt 63	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/20/94	 #4 UConn 83, Pitt 59	 Storrs, Conn.
01/02/95	 #2 UConn 100, Pitt 67	 Storrs, Conn.
02/16/95	 #1 UConn 71, Pitt 43	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
03/05/95	 #1 UConn 95, Pitt 63	 South Orange, N.J.
01/27/96	 #3 UConn 91, Pitt 52	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/96	 #2 UConn 83, Pitt 51	 Storrs, Conn.
12/07/96	 #2 UConn 78, Pitt 51	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/19/97	 #1 UConn 103, Pitt 71	 Storrs, Conn.
01/14/98	 #3 UConn 83, Pitt 46	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/07/99	 #1 UConn 106, Pitt 52	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/31/99	 #6 UConn 79, Pitt 43	 Storrs, Conn.
01/15/00	 #1 UConn 88, Pitt 36	 Storrs, Conn.
01/20/01	 #1 UConn 83, Pitt 43	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/02/02	 #1 UConn 112, Pitt 43	 Storrs, Conn.
01/25/03	 #2 UConn 76, Pitt 55	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/17/04	 #2 UConn 97, Pitt 42	 Hartford, Conn.
01/26/05	 #9 UConn 89, Pitt 53	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/22/05	 #11 UConn 97, Pitt 49	 Storrs, Conn.
01/21/06	 #5 UConn 65, Pitt 54	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/17/07	 #5 UConn 82, Pitt 68	 Hartford, Conn.
02/17/08	 #2 UConn 90, #18 Pitt 64	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
03/10/08	 #1 UConn 74, Pitt 47	 Hartford, Conn.
02/15/09	 #1 UConn 95, #19 Pitt 42	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/10	 #1 UConn 98, Pitt 56	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
01/22/11	 #2 UConn 66, Pitt 46	 Storrs, Conn.
02/21/12	 #4 UConn 86, Pitt 37	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
02/26/13	 #3 UConn 76, Pitt 36	 Hartford, Conn.

PRAIRIE VIEW A&M | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/17/12	 #3 UConn 83, PVAM 47	 Bridgeport, Conn.
03/23/14	 #1 UConn 87, PVAM 44	 Storrs, Conn.

PROVIDENCE | UCONN LEADS 43-21
H: 22-9 | A: 18-11 | N: 3-1
12/05/75	 UConn 68, PC 65	 Providence, R.I.
12/11/76	 PC 55, UConn 51	 Storrs, Conn.
03/11/76	 PC 86, UConn 58	 Storrs, Conn.
12/10/77	 PC 67, UConn 53	 Providence, R.I.
02/28/79	 PC 72, UConn 65	 Storrs, Conn.
02/16/80	 PC 75, UConn 49	 Providence, R.I.
02/04/81	 PC 77, UConn 64	 Storrs, Conn.
02/03/82	 PC 64, UConn 57	 Providence, R.I.
01/26/83	 PC 75, UConn 65	 Storrs, Conn.
01/07/84	 PC 82, UConn 73	 Providence, R.I.
01/19/85	 PC 62, UConn 54	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/85	 PC 63, UConn 49	 Providence, R.I.
01/15/86	 PC 74, UConn 68	 Storrs, Conn.
02/15/86	 PC 80, UConn 57	 Providence, R.I.
12/29/86	 PC 80, UConn 72	 Philadelphia, Pa.
01/08/87	 PC 80, UConn 66	 Providence, R.I.
02/07/87	 PC 76, UConn 67	 Storrs, Conn.
01/16/88	 UConn 69, PC 53	 Storrs, Conn.
02/17/88	 UConn 73, PC 68	 Providence, R.I.
01/17/89	 UConn 82, PC 70	 Providence, R.I.
02/18/89	 UConn 70, PC 65	 Storrs, Conn.
03/05/89	 UConn 84, PC 65	 South Orange, N.J.
01/21/90	 UConn 81, PC 59	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/90	 #24 PC 88, UConn 76	 Providence, R.I.
03/05/90	 PC 82, UConn 68	 Storrs, Conn.
01/23/91	 #17 UConn 86, #19 PC 84	 Storrs, Conn.
02/23/91	 #19 PC 91, #14 UConn 89	 Providence, R.I.
03/04/91	 #13 UConn 79, #16 PC 74	 Washington, D.C.
01/21/92	 UConn 88, PC 64	 Storrs, Conn.
02/23/92	 PC 97, UConn 72	 Providence, R.I.
01/17/93	 UConn 74, PC 58	 Providence, R.I.
02/17/93	 UConn 76, PC 47	 Storrs, Conn.
03/07/93	 PC 87, UConn 73	 Providence, R.I.
01/16/94	 #12 UConn 85, PC 58	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/94	 #11 UConn 97, PC 80	 Providence, R.I.
03/06/94	 #4 UConn 92, PC 56	 Storrs, Conn.
01/11/95	 #2 UConn 104, PC 50	 Storrs, Conn.
01/31/95	 #1 UConn 89, PC 56	 Providence, R.I.
03/04/95	 #1 UConn 92, PC 63	 South Orange, N.J.
01/12/96	 #3 UConn 108, PC 71	 Storrs, Conn.
01/20/96	 #3 UConn 76, PC 46	 Providence, R.I.
02/02/97	 #1 UConn 95, PC 68	 Providence, R.I.
01/06/98	 #3 UConn 126, PC 48	 Storrs, Conn.
02/07/98	 #2 UConn 95, PC 46	 Providence, R.I.
02/17/99	 #6 UConn 88, PC 53	 Storrs, Conn.
02/29/00	 #1 UConn 102, PC 68	 Providence, R.I.
01/13/01	 #1 UConn 104, PC 49	 Storrs, Conn.
02/03/02	 #1 UConn 85, PC 61	 Providence, R.I.
02/20/02	 #1 UConn 106, PC 41	 Storrs, Conn.
03/01/03	 #1 UConn 70, PC 52	 Providence, R.I.
02/25/04	 #1 UConn 79, PC 38	 Storrs, Conn.
01/04/05	 #15 UConn 83, PC 33	 Storrs, Conn.
02/05/05	 #11 UConn 71, PC 24	 Providence, R.I.
02/15/06	 #8 UConn 84, PC 58	 Hartford, Conn.
01/17/07	 #6 UConn 96, PC 53	 Providence, R.I.
02/02/08	 #1 UConn 80, PC 54	 Storrs, Conn.
02/18/09	 #1 UConn 75, PC 39	 Providence, R.I.
02/20/10	 #1 UConn 85, PC 53	 Hartford, Conn.
02/12/11	 #2 UConn 68, PC 38	 Providence, R.I.
01/10/12	 #3 UConn 96, PC 35	 Hartford, Conn.
02/12/13	 #3 UConn 105, PC 49	 Providence, R.I.
01/09/21	 #3 UConn 87, PC 50	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/22	 #10 UConn 69, PC 61	 Providence, R.I.
02/27/22	 #7 UConn 88, PC 31	 Storrs, Conn.

PURDUE | UCONN LEADS 6-1
H: 2-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 3-1
12/01/90	 #9 Purdue 89, #23 UConn 87 (OT)	 Durham, N.C.
04/01/03	 #1 UConn 73, #2 Purdue 64	 Dayton, Ohio
11/30/06	 #7 UConn 66, #9 Purdue 55	 Storrs, Conn.
01/06/08	 #1 UConn 100, Purdue 50	 West Lafayette, Ind.
03/22/11	 #1 UConn 64, Purdue 40	 Storrs, Conn.
11/24/12	 #2 UConn 91, #14 Purdue 57	 St. Thomas, Virgin Islands
11/24/18	 #2 UConn 86, Purdue 40	 St. Thomas, Virgin Islands

QUEENS | QUEENS LEADS 3-1
H: 1-1 | A: 0-1 | N: 0-1
03/11/76	 Queens 78, UConn 65	 New York, N.Y.
02/07/77	 Queens 70, UConn 34	 Flushing, N.Y.
03/01/78	 #7 Queens 84, UConn 65	 Storrs, Conn.
11/26/85	 UConn 77, Queens 73	 Storrs, Conn.

QUINNIPIAC | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/27/98	 #1 UConn 117, Quinnipiac 20	 Storrs, Conn.
03/19/18	 #1 UConn 71, Quinnipiac 46	 Storrs, Conn.

RHODE ISLAND | RHODE ISLAND LEADS 13-10
H: 6-5 | A: 4-8 | N: 0-0
02/03/75	 URI 79, UConn 44	 Kingston, R.I.
02/26/76	 URI 79, UConn 60	 Kingston, R.I.
01/21/77	 URI 68, UConn 57	 Storrs, Conn.
02/19/77	 URI 71, UConn 47	 Kingston, R.I.
02/11/78	 UConn 79, URI 76	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/78	 URI 68, UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
02/10/79	 URI 83, UConn 69	 Kingston, R.I.
02/24/79	 URI 89, UConn 79	 Storrs, Conn.
12/14/79	 URI 64, UConn 62	 Kingston, R.I.
01/20/81	 UConn 51, URI 48	 Kingston, R.I.
11/28/81	 URI 78, UConn 61	 Kingston, R.I.
01/19/82	 URI 61, UConn 60 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.
02/17/83	 URI 79, UConn 65	 Kingston, R.I.
02/16/84	 URI 78, UConn 57	 Storrs, Conn.
12/09/84	 URI 84, UConn 68	 Kingston, R.I.
12/04/88	 UConn 78, URI 65	 Kingston, R.I.
11/27/94	 #3 UConn 92, URI 59	 Storrs, Conn.
12/22/95	 #2 UConn 84, URI 65	 Storrs, Conn.
12/09/96	 #2 UConn 97, URI 50	 Kingston, R.I.
11/29/97	 #3 UConn 101, URI 38	 Storrs, Conn.
12/05/98	 #1 UConn 88, URI 42	 Kingston, R.I.
11/24/01	 #1 UConn 84, URI 38	 Hartford, Conn.
11/22/08	 #1 UConn 91, URI 43	 Hartford, Conn.

RICHMOND | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/13/06	 #8 UConn 85, Richmond 50	 Hartford, Conn.
11/28/09	 #1 UConn 86, Richmond 37	 Storrs, Conn.

ROBERT MORRIS | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/19/16	 #1 UConn 101, RMU 49	 Storrs, Conn.

RUTGERS | UCONN LEADS 34-6
H: 20-1 | A: 11-4 | N: 3-1
01/24/96	 #3 UConn 96, RU 68	 Storrs, Conn.
02/18/96	 #3 UConn 73, RU 61	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/03/96	 #3 UConn 93, RU 64	 Storrs, Conn.
01/15/97	 #1 UConn 78, RU 45	 Storrs, Conn.
12/31/97	 #3 UConn 82, RU 69	 Storrs, Conn.
02/10/98	 RU 74, #2 UConn 70	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/03/98	 #3 UConn 67, RU 58	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/27/99	 #5 UConn 56, #13 RU 55	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/17/00	 #1 UConn 65, #9 RU 50	 Hartford, Conn.
02/12/00	 #1 UConn 49, #10 RU 45	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/07/00	 #1 UConn 79, #8 RU 59	 Storrs, Conn.
02/14/01	 #3 UConn 70, #11 RU 45	 Storrs, Conn.
03/05/01	 #2 UConn 94, #9 RU 66	 Storrs, Conn.
02/23/02	 #1 UConn 80, RU 42	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/08/03	 #3 UConn 67, RU 62	 Hartford, Conn.
01/19/04	 #5 UConn 72, RU 47	 Hartford, Conn.
02/14/04	 #2 UConn 66, RU 43	 Piscataway, N.J.
02/03/05	 #11 UConn 57, RU 44	 Hartford, Conn.
02/13/05	 #7 RU 76, #11 UConn 62	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/08/05	 #13 UConn 67, #9 RU 51	 Hartford, Conn.
02/07/06	 #9 RU 60, #4 UConn 56	 Storrs, Conn.
02/27/06	 #6 RU 48, #7 UConn 42	 Piscataway, N.J.
02/06/07	 #5 UConn 60, #23 RU 50	 Storrs, Conn.
02/26/07	 #3 UConn 70, #21 RU 44	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/06/07	 #19 RU 55, #2 UConn 47	 Hartford, Conn.
02/05/08	 #7 RU 73, #1 UConn 71	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/03/08	 #1 UConn 66, #4 RU 46	 Hartford, Conn.
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04/01/08	 #1 UConn 66, #7 RU 56	 Greensboro, N.C.
02/03/09	 #1 UConn 75, RU 56	 Hartford, Conn.
03/02/09	 #1 UConn 69, RU 59	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/26/10	 #1 UConn 73, RU 36	 Hartford, Conn.
01/26/11	 #2 UConn 63, RU 44	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/07/11	 #1 UConn 75, RU 51	 Hartford, Conn.
02/04/12	 #3 UConn 66, #13 RU 34	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/12	 #4 UConn 49, #24 RU 34	 Hartford, Conn.
02/16/13	 #3 UConn 65, RU 45	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/19/14	 #1 UConn 94, RU 64	 Piscataway, N.J.
03/01/14	 #1 UConn 72, #24 RU 35	 Storrs, Conn.
03/09/14	 #1 UConn 83, #24 RU 57	 Uncasville, Conn.
03/23/15	 #1 UConn 91, RU 55	 Storrs, Conn.

SACRED HEART | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/31/06	 #5 UConn 82, Sacred Heart 40	 Hartford, Conn.
12/05/10	 #1 UConn 86, Sacred Heart 32	 Hartford, Conn.

ST. BONAVENTURE | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/24/13	 #1 UConn 88, St. Bonaventure 39	Hartford, Conn.

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/21/15	 #1 UConn 89, SFBK 33	 Storrs, Conn.

SAINT FRANCIS (PA) | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/13/99	 #4 UConn 97, Saint Francis 46	 Storrs, Conn.
03/16/02	 #1 UConn 86, Saint Francis 37	 Storrs, Conn.
03/17/18	 #1 UConn 140, Saint Francis 52	 Storrs, Conn.

ST. JOHN’S | UCONN LEADS 46-17
H: 22-7 | A: 19-9 | N: 5-1
01/26/78	 SJU 67, UConn 45	 Storrs, Conn.
01/30/80	 SJU, UConn 53	 Storrs, Conn.
02/11/81	 SJU 88, UConn 66	 Queens, N.Y.
03/07/81	 SJU 93, UConn 56	 Queens, N.Y.
02/10/82	 SJU 70, UConn 64	 Storrs, Conn.
02/05/83	 SJU 81, UConn 58	 Queens, N.Y.
01/24/84	 #15 SJU 93, UConn 37	 Queens, N.Y.
01/08/85	 SJU 76, UConn 63	 Storrs, Conn.
02/06/85	 SJU 81, UConn 70	 Queens, N.Y.
01/22/86	 SJU 69, UConn 61	 Queens, N.Y.
02/22/86	 SJU 62, UConn 47	 Hartford, Conn.
01/21/87	 UConn 76, SJU 64	 Storrs, Conn.
02/21/87	 SJU 73, UConn 65	 Queens, N.Y.
02/27/87	 SJU 68, UConn 58	 Villanova, Pa.
01/07/88	 SJU 73, UConn 72	 Storrs, Conn.
02/06/88	 SJU 62, UConn 55	 Queens, N.Y.
01/25/89	 UConn 78, SJU 61	 Storrs, Conn.
02/25/89	 UConn 73, SJU 58	 Queens, N.Y.
01/27/90	 UConn 95, SJU 76	 Queens, N.Y.
02/26/90	 UConn 68, SJU 63	 Storrs, Conn.
03/03/90	 UConn 71, SJU 58	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/91	 #18 UConn 77, SJU 45	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/91	 #16 UConn 80, SJU 66	 Queens, N.Y.
01/08/92	 #23 UConn 66, SJU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/92	 UConn 60, SJU 55	 Queens, N.Y.
01/06/93	 SJU 54, UConn 51	 Queens, N.Y.
02/03/93	 UConn 71, SJU 59	 Storrs, Conn.
01/26/94	 #4 UConn 87, SJU 59	 Storrs, Conn.
02/26/94	 #4 UConn 85, SJU 40	 Queens, N.Y.
03/05/94	 #4 UConn 69, SJU 45	 Storrs, Conn.
01/07/95	 #1 UConn 98, SJU 64	 Queens, N.Y.
02/22/95	 #1 UConn 103, SJU 56	 Storrs, Conn.
02/07/96	 #3 UConn 85, SJU 41	 Storrs, Conn.
02/21/96	 #3 UConn 82, SJU 54	 Queens, N.Y.
01/18/97	 #1 UConn 75, SJU 53	 Queens, N.Y.
01/08/98	 #3 UConn 101, SJU 48	 Queens, N.Y.
02/18/98	 #2 UConn 86, SJU 50	 Storrs, Conn.
12/13/98	 #1 UConn 91, SJU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
02/28/99	 #6 UConn 82, SJU 58	 Piscataway, N.J.
02/15/00	 #1 UConn 85, SJU 43	 Queens, N.Y.
03/05/00	 #1 UConn 85, SJU 41	 Storrs, Conn.

02/23/01	 #3 UConn 118, SJU 44	 Storrs, Conn.
12/04/01	 #1 UConn 88, SJU 28	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/02	 #1 UConn 84, SJU 43	 Queens, N.Y.
02/04/03	 #1 UConn 87, SJU 46	 Queens, N.Y.
01/31/04	 #4 UConn 82, SJU 49	 Storrs, Conn.
01/02/05	 #10 UConn 60, SJU 32	 Queens, N.Y.
01/14/06	 #7 UConn 70, SJU 53	 Storrs, Conn.
01/21/07	 #6 UConn 84, SJU 63	 Queens, N.Y.
02/23/08	 #1 UConn 98, SJU 41	 Storrs, Conn.
02/11/09	 #1 UConn 77, SJU 64	 Queens, N.Y.
02/13/10	 #1 UConn 66, #25 SJU 52	 Storrs, Conn.
01/12/11	 UConn 84, SJU 52	 Queens, N.Y.
02/18/12	 SJU 57, #2 UConn 56	 Storrs, Conn.
03/05/12	 #4 UConn 74, #13 SJU 43	 Hartford, Conn.
02/02/13	 #3 UConn 71, SJU 65	 Queens, N.Y.
01/04/15	 #2 UConn 70, SJU 54	 Queens, N.Y.
11/23/18	 #2 UConn 65, SJU 55	 St. Thomas, Virgin Islands
02/03/21	 #3 UConn 94, SJU 62	 Storrs, Conn.
02/17/21	 #1 UConn 77, SJU 33	 Queens, N.Y.
03/06/21	 #1 UConn 77, SJU 41	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/23/22	 #9 UConn 75, SJU 57	 Queens, N.Y.
02/25/22	 #7 UConn 93, SJU 38	 Hartford, Conn.

SAINT JOSEPH’S | UCONN LEADS 5-2
H: 4-1 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-1
12/10/83	 Saint Joseph’s 67, UConn 56	 Storrs, Conn.
12/28/87	 Saint Joseph’s 65, UConn 52	 Richmond, Va.
12/13/92	 #23 UConn 53, Saint Joseph’s 51	 Storrs, Conn.
11/16/97	 #6 UConn 74, Saint Joseph’s 49	 Storrs, Conn.
12/22/02	 #3 UConn 82, Saint Joseph’s 48	 Hartford, Conn.
12/21/03	 #1 UConn 87, Saint Joseph’s 34	Philadelphia, Pa.
03/25/14	 #1 UConn 91, Saint Joseph’s 52	 Storrs, Conn.

SAINT LOUIS | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
12/04/18	 #1 UConn 98, SLU 42	 St. Louis, Mo.

SAINT PETER’S | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/18/92	 UConn 83, Saint Peter’s 66	 Storrs, Conn.

SAN DIEGO STATE | UCONN LEADS 2-1
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-1
11/27/87	 SDSU 69, UConn 64	 Bangor, Maine
12/21/07	 #21 UConn 85, SDSU 53	 San Diego, Calif.
11/20/08	 #1 UConn 99, SDSU 55	 Hartford, Conn.

SAN FRANCISCO | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 0-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
12/30/93	 #4 UConn 79, USF 53	 San Francisco, Calif.
03/23/96	 #2 UConn 72, USF 44	 Rosemont, Ill.

SETON HALL | UCONN LEADS 55-10
H: 26-4 | A: 25-4 | N: 4-2
12/23/78	 SHU 75, UConn 61	 Storrs, Conn.
12/22/79	 SHU 65, UConn 51	 Storrs, Conn.
02/14/81	 SHU 84, UConn 42	 South Orange, N.J.
12/29/81	 SHU 62, UConn 57	 Queens, N.Y.
01/09/82	 SHU 67, UConn 60	 Storrs, Conn.
01/15/83	 SHU 73, UConn 51	 South Orange, N.J.
12/03/83	 UConn 69, SHU 67	 South Orange, N.J.
02/11/84	 SHU 74, UConn 63	 Storrs, Conn.
01/10/85	 UConn 79, SHU 64	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/85	 UConn 57, SHU 56	 South Orange, N.J.
02/28/85	 SHU 87, UConn 73	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/07/86	 UConn 63, SHU 47	 Storrs, Conn.
02/04/86	 UConn 61, SHU 55	 South Orange, N.J.
01/06/87	 SHU 71, UConn 57	 South Orange, N.J.
02/04/87	 UConn 76, SHU 62	 Storrs, Conn.
01/27/88	 UConn 77, SHU 52	 Storrs, Conn.
02/27/88	 UConn 84, SHU 76	 South Orange, N.J.
01/09/89	 UConn 72, SHU 64	 South Orange, N.J.
02/07/89	 UConn 56, SHU 55	 Storrs, Conn.
01/10/90	 UConn 80, SHU 43	 Storrs, Conn.
02/10/90	 UConn 83, SHU 70	 South Orange, N.J.
01/12/91	 #18 UConn 79, SHU 57	 Storrs, Conn.

02/13/91	 #15 UConn 80, SHU 59	 South Orange, N.J.
03/03/91	 #13 UConn 69, SHU 54	 Washington, D.C.
01/11/92	 #23 UConn 67, SHU 53	 Storrs, Conn.
02/12/92	 UConn 70, SHU 52	 South Orange, N.J.
12/22/92	 #21 UConn 70, SHU 64	 South Orange, N.J.
01/20/93	 UConn 72, SHU 53	 Storrs, Conn.
03/06/93	 UConn 56, SHU 54 (OT)	 Providence, R.I.
01/05/94	 SHU 74, #8 UConn 53	 South Orange, N.J.
02/06/94	 #9 UConn 76, #18 SHU 65	 Storrs, Conn.
03/07/94	 #4 UConn 77, #15 SHU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
01/13/95	 #2 UConn 80, #19 SHU 36	 Storrs, Conn.
02/12/95	 #1 UConn 84, SHU 62	 South Orange, N.J.
03/06/95	 #1 UConn 85, SHU 49	 South Orange, N.J.
02/11/96	 #3 UConn 73, SHU 40	 Storrs, Conn.
01/12/97	 #1 UConn 86, SHU 56	 Storrs, Conn.
02/05/97	 #1 UConn 85, SHU 53	 South Orange, N.J.
01/22/98	 #3 UConn 89, SHU 59	 South Orange, N.J.
01/05/99	 #1 UConn 84, SHU 56	 South Orange, N.J.
01/13/99	 #2 UConn 101, SHU 41	 Storrs, Conn.
12/08/99	 #1 UConn 88, SHU 45	 South Orange, N.J.
02/05/00	 #1 UConn 86, SHU 34	 Storrs, Conn.
02/27/01	 #3 UConn 83, SHU 48	 South Orange, N.J.
02/06/02	 #1 UConn 92, SHU 40	 Storrs, Conn.
03/03/02	 #1 UConn 78, SHU 48	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/15/03	 #3 UConn 53, SHU 48	 South Orange, N.J.
02/16/03	 #1 UConn 84, SHU 44	 Storrs, Conn.
03/09/03	 #1 UConn 70, SHU 47	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/24/04	 #5 UConn 71, SHU 63	 South Orange, N.J.
01/22/05	 #11 UConn 64, SHU 47	 Hartford, Conn.
01/10/06	 #7 UConn 93, SHU 53	 South Orange, N.J.
01/09/07	 #7 UConn 106, SHU 58	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/08	 #1 UConn 82, SHU 36	 South Orange, N.J.
02/28/09	 #1 UConn 81, SHU 50	 Hartford, Conn.
01/02/10	 #1 UConn 91, SHU 24	 South Orange, N.J.
02/22/11	 #1 UConn 80, SHU 59	 Hartford, Conn.
12/09/11	 #2 UConn 70, SHU 37	 South Orange, N.J.
02/23/13	 #3 UConn 90, SHU 30	 Storrs, Conn.
12/08/18	 #1 UConn 99, SHU 61	 Hartford, Conn.
12/05/19	 #2 UConn 92, SHU 78	 South Orange, N.J.
12/15/20	 #3 UConn 92, SHU 65	 South Orange, N.J.
02/10/21	 #2 UConn 70, SHU 49	 Storrs, Conn.
12/03/21	 #2 UConn 74, SHU 49	 South Orange, N.J.
01/21/22	 #9 UConn 71, SHU 38	 Storrs, Conn.

SIENA | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
01/10/81	 UConn 74, Siena 69	 Storrs, Conn.
12/02/03	 #1 UConn 69, Siena 45	 Hartford, Conn.

SMU | UCONN LEADS 11-0
H: 5-0 | A: 6-0 | N: 0-0
02/04/14	 #1 UConn 102, SMU 41	 Storrs, Conn.
02/25/14	 #1 UConn 81, SMU 48	 Dallas, Texas
12/27/14	 #2 UConn 96, SMU 45	 Hartford, Conn.
01/11/15	 #2 UConn 87, SMU 28	 Dallas, Texas
01/23/16	 #1 UConn 90, SMU 37	 Dallas, Texas
02/24/16	 #1 UConn 88, SMU 41	 Storrs, Conn.
01/14/17	 #1 UConn 88, SMU 48	 Dallas, Texas
02/11/17	 #1 UConn 83, SMU 41	 Storrs, Conn.
02/24/18	 #1 UConn 80, SMU 36	 Dallas, Texas
01/23/19	 #3 UConn 79, SMU 39	 Storrs, Conn.
01/05/20	 #1 UConn 80, SMU 42	 Dallas, Texas

SOUTH CAROLINA | UCONN LEADS 9-3
H: 5-0 | A: 3-1 | N: 1-2
12/17/07	 #2 UConn 97, USC 39	 Storrs, Conn.
12/28/08	 #1 UConn 77, USC 48	 Columbia, S.C.
02/09/15	 #2 UConn 87, #1 USC 62	 Storrs, Conn.
02/08/16	 #1 UConn 66, #2 USC 54	 Columbia, S.C.
02/13/17	 #1 UConn 66, #6 USC 55	 Storrs, Conn.
02/01/18	 #1 UConn 83, #7 USC 58	 Columbia, S.C.
03/26/18	 #1 UConn 94, #7 USC 65	 Albany, N.Y.
02/11/19	 #4 UConn 97, #11 USC 79	 Hartford, Conn.
02/10/20	 #1 USC 70, #5 UConn 52	 Columbia, S.C.
02/08/21	 #2 UConn 63, #1 USC 59 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.
11/22/21	 #1 USC 73, #2 UConn 57	Paradise Island, Bahamas
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04/03/22	 #1 USC 64, #5 UConn 49	 Minneapolis, Minn.

SOUTHERN | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/21/10	 #1 UConn 95, Southern 39	 Norfolk, Va.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
12/07/02	 #3 UConn 68, USC 44	 Hartford, Conn.
12/07/03	 #1 UConn 72, USC 69	 Los Angeles, Calif.

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE | SCSU LEADS 7-1
H: 0-2 | A: 1-5 | N: 0-0
02/15/77	 SCSU 66, UConn 34	 Storrs, Conn.
02/25/78	 SCSU 93, UConn 50	 New Haven, Conn.
03/03/78	 SCSU 85, UConn 73	 New Haven, Conn.
01/23/79	 SCSU 83, UConn 49	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/80	 SCSU 91, UConn 62	 New Haven, Conn.
01/29/81	 UConn 65, SCSU 51	 New Haven, Conn.
01/30/82	 SCSU 58, UConn 55	 New Haven, Conn.
01/19/83	 SCSU 88, UConn 71	 New Haven, Conn.

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/24/94	 #3 UConn 78, Southern Miss. 64	Piscataway, N.J.

SPRINGFIELD | SPRINGFIELD LEADS 6-1
H: 1-3 | A: 0-3 | N: 0-0
01/23/75	 Springfield 66, UConn 24	 Storrs, Conn.
02/28/76	 Springfield 77, UConn 51	 Springfield, Mass.
02/01/77	 Springfield 69, UConn 41	 Storrs, Conn.
02/02/78	 Springfield 65, UConn 59	 Springfield, Mass.
02/01/79	 Springfield 77, UConn 63	 Storrs, Conn.
02/21/80	 Springfield 83, UConn 70	 Springfield, Mass.
02/16/81	 UConn 73, Springfield 70	 Storrs, Conn.

STANFORD | UCONN LEADS 12-7
H: 3-1 | A: 1-4 | N: 8-2
12/29/88	 #9 Stanford 72, UConn 53	 Stanford, Calif.
02/20/93	 #10 Stanford 68, UConn 54	 Storrs, Conn.
12/28/93	 #11 Stanford 94, #4 UConn 75	 Stanford, Calif.
04/01/95	 #1 UConn 87, #4 Stanford 60	 Minneapolis, Minn.
12/21/97	 #3 UConn 94, #12 Stanford 78	 Lakeland, Fla.
03/27/05	 #1 Stanford 76, #10 UConn 59	 Kansas City, Mo.
11/22/07	 #2 UConn 66, #4 Stanford 54	 U.S. Virgin Islands
04/06/08	 #4 Stanford 82, #1 UConn 73	 Tampa, Fla.
04/05/09	 #1 UConn 83, #2 Stanford 64	 St. Louis, Mo.
12/23/09	 #1 UConn 80, #2 Stanford 68	 Hartford, Conn.
04/06/10	 #1 UConn 53, #2 Stanford 47	 San Antonio, Texas
12/30/10	 #9 Stanford 71, #2 UConn 57	 Stanford, Calif.
11/21/11	 #2 UConn 68, #3 Stanford 58	 Hartford, Conn.
12/29/12	 #2 UConn 61, #1 Stanford 35	 Stanford, Calif.
11/11/13	 #1 UConn 76, #3 Stanford 57	 Storrs, Conn.
04/06/14	 #1 UConn 75, #6 Stanford 56	 Nashville, Tenn.
11/17/14	 #6 Stanford 88, #1 UConn 86 (OT)	Stanford, Calif.
11/12/17	 #1 UConn 78, #10 Stanford 60	 Columbus, Ohio
04/01/22	 #5 UConn 63, #2 Stanford 58	 Minneapolis, Minn.

STONY BROOK | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/11/07	 #2 UConn 98, Stony Brook 35	 Storrs, Conn.

SYRACUSE | UCONN LEADS 40-12
H: 19-4 | A: 16-7 | N: 5-1
12/29/80	 SU 73, UConn 68	 Philadelphia, Pa.
02/13/82	 SU 86, UConn 78	 Storrs, Conn.
02/02/83	 SU 90, UConn 64	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/25/84	 SU 61, UConn 56	 Storrs, Conn.
01/12/85	 SU 82, UConn 61	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/13/85	 SU 74, UConn 59	 Storrs, Conn.
01/04/86	 SU 68, UConn 60	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/01/86	 SU 78, UConn 72	 Storrs, Conn.
01/17/87	 SU 67, UConn 52	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/18/87	 UConn 52, SU 49	 Storrs, Conn.
01/20/88	 SU 68, UConn 54	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/20/88	 UConn 74, SU 60	 Hartford, Conn.

01/21/89	 SU 77, UConn 60	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/08/90	 UConn 58, SU 42	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/07/90	 UConn 68, SU 56	 Storrs, Conn.
01/16/91	 #18 UConn 65, SU 63	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/17/91	 #15 UConn 85, SU 49	 Storrs, Conn.
01/15/92	 SU 68, #22 UConn 51	 Storrs, Conn.
02/15/92	 UConn 83, SU 68	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/02/93	 #21 UConn 78, SU 50	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/07/93	 UConn 85, SU 54	 Storrs, Conn.
01/03/94	 #4 UConn 64, SU 45	 Storrs, Conn.
02/24/94	 #4 UConn 79, SU 50	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/22/95	 #1 UConn 89, SU 58	 Storrs, Conn.
02/25/95	 #1 UConn 89, SU 62	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/02/96	 SU 62, #2 UConn 59	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/07/97	 #1 UConn 93, SU 67	 Storrs, Conn.
02/26/97	 #1 UConn 86, SU 52	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/01/98	 #2 UConn 100, SU 62	 Storrs, Conn.
02/03/99	 #4 UConn 96, SU 50	 Storrs, Conn.
02/23/99	 #6 UConn 105, SU 43	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/18/00	 #1 UConn 100, SU 74	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/01	 #1 UConn 76, SU 63	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/27/01	 #2 UConn 84, SU 60	 Hartford, Conn.
02/13/02	 #1 UConn 85, SU 55	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/12/03	 #1 UConn 75, SU 51	 Hartford, Conn.
02/11/04	 #2 UConn 82, SU 38	 Syracuse, N.Y.
02/19/05	 #11 UConn 85, SU 49	 Hartford, Conn.
03/06/05	 #14 UConn 82, SU 56	 Hartford, Conn.
02/22/06	 #8 UConn 65, SU 36	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/13/07	 #7 UConn 76, SU 45	 Storrs, Conn.
01/15/08	 #1 UConn 65, SU 59	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/17/09	 #1 UConn 107, SU 53	 Hartford, Conn.
02/24/10	 #1 UConn 87, SU 66	 Syracuse, N.Y.
03/07/10	 #1 UConn 77, SU 41	 Hartford, Conn.
02/28/11	 #1 UConn 82, SU 47	 Storrs, Conn.
01/25/12	 #3 UConn 95, SU 54	 Syracuse, N.Y.
01/19/13	 #3 UConn 87, SU 62	 Hartford, Conn.
03/11/13	 #3 UConn 64, #24 SU 51	 Hartford, Conn.
04/05/16	 #1 UConn 82, #17 SU 51	 Indianapolis, Ind.
03/20/17	 #1 UConn 94, SU 64	 Storrs, Conn.
03/23/21	 #1 UConn 83, SU 47	 San Antonio, Texas

TCU | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/25/03	 #1 UConn 81, TCU 66	 Storrs, Conn.

TEMPLE | UCONN LEADS 15-2
H: 5-1 | A: 7-1 | N: 3-0
01/16/81	 Temple 71, UConn 68	 Philadelphia, Pa.
01/16/82	 Temple 62, UConn 49	 Philadelphia, Pa.
03/23/10	 #1 UConn 90, Temple 36	 Norfolk, Va.
01/11/14	 #1 UConn 80, Temple 36	 Bridgeport, Conn.
01/28/14	 #1 UConn 93, Temple 56	 Philadelphia, Pa.
01/14/15	 #2 UConn 92, Temple 58	 Storrs, Conn.
02/01/15	 #2 UConn 83, Temple 49	 Philadelphia, Pa.
01/16/16	 #1 UConn 104, Temple 49	 Storrs, Conn.
02/14/16	 #1 UConn 85, Temple 60	 Philadelphia, Pa.
02/01/17	 #1 UConn 97, Temple 69	 Philadelphia, Pa.
02/22/17	 #1 UConn 90, #23 Temple 45	 Hartford, Conn.
01/21/18	 #1 UConn 113, Temple 57	 Philadelphia, Pa.
02/18/18	 #1 UConn 106, Temple 45	 Hartford, Conn.
01/19/19	 #2 UConn 88, Temple 67	 Phladelphia, Pa.
02/09/19	 #5 UConn 109, Temple 74	 Storrs, Conn.
11/17/19	 #4 UConn 83, Temple 54	 Philadelphia, Pa.
03/07/20	 #5 UConn 94, Temple 61	 Uncasville, Conn.

TENNESSEE | UCONN LEADS 16-9
H: 6-4 | A: 5-3 | N: 5-2
01/16/95	 #2 UConn 77, #1 UT 66	 Storrs, Conn.
04/02/95	 #1 UConn 70, #3 UT 64	 Minneapolis, Minn.
01/06/96	 #2 UConn 59, #4 UT 53	 Knoxville, Tenn.
03/29/96	 #4 UT 88, #2 UConn 83 (OT)	 Charlotte, N.C.
01/05/97	 #1 UConn 72, #8 UT 57	 Hartford, Conn.
03/24/97	 #10 UT 91, #1 UConn 81	 Iowa City, Iowa
01/03/98	 #1 UT 84, #3 UConn 69	 Knoxville, Tenn.
01/10/99	 #2 UT 92, #1 UConn 81	 Storrs, Conn.
01/08/00	 #1 UConn 74, #2 UT 67	 Knoxville, Tenn.

02/02/00	 #4 UT 72, #1 UConn 71	 Storrs, Conn.
04/02/00	 #1 UConn 71, #2 UT 52	 Philadelphia, Pa.
12/30/00	 #1 UConn 81, #2 UT 76	 Hartford, Conn.
02/01/01	 #3 UT 92, #2 UConn 88	 Knoxville, Tenn.
01/05/02	 #1 UConn 86, #2 UT 72	 Knoxville, Tenn.
03/29/02	 #1 UConn 79, #6 UT 56	 San Antonio, Texas
01/04/03	 #3 UConn 63, #5 UT 62 (OT)	 Hartford, Conn.
04/08/03	 #1 UConn 73, #5 UT 68	 Atlanta, Ga.
02/05/04	 #4 UConn 81, #1 UT 67	 Knoxville, Tenn.
04/06/04	 #6 UConn 70, #2 UT 61	 New Orleans, La.
01/08/05	 #10 UT 68, #15 UConn 67	 Hartford, Conn.
01/07/06	 #1 UT 89, #7 UConn 80	 Knoxville, Tenn.
01/06/07	 #4 UT 70, #5 UConn 64	 Hartford, Conn.
01/23/20	 #3 UConn 60, #23 UT 45	 Hartford, Conn.
01/21/21	 #3 UConn 67, #25 UT 61	 Knoxville, Tenn.
02/06/22	 #10 UCnon 75, #7 UT 56	 Hartford, Conn.

TEXAS | UCONN LEADS 9-0
H: 1-0; A: 2-0; N: 6-0
04/06/03	 #1 UConn 71, #4 Texas 69	 Atlanta, Ga.
01/17/05	 #13 UConn 73, #15 Texas 57	 Hartford, Conn.
02/12/06	 #4 UConn 71, Texas 58	 Austin, Texas
03/25/08	 #1 UConn 89, Texas 55	 Bridgeport, Conn.
11/17/09	 #1 UConn 83, #10 Texas 58	 San Antonio, Texas
03/28/15	 #1 UConn 105, Texas 54	 Albany, N.Y.
03/28/16	 #1 UConn 86, #7 Texas 65	 Bridgeport, Conn.
12/04/16	 #2 UConn 72, #14 Texas 54	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/15/18	 #1 UConn 75, #9 Texas 71	 Austin, Texas

TEXAS A&M | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
12/06/11	 #2 UConn 81, #8 Texas A&M 51	 Hartford, Conn.
11/18/12	 #2 UConn 81, #16 Texas A&M 50	 College Station, Texas
03/31/14	 #1 UConn 69, #15 Texas A&M 54	 Lincoln, Neb.

TOLEDO | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
03/16/91	 #13 UConn 81, Toledo 80	 Storrs, Conn.

TOWSON | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 2-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/30/11	 #2 UConn 92, Towson 31	 Hartford, Conn.
03/22/19	 #2 UConn 110, Towson 61	 Storrs, Conn.

TULANE | UCONN LEADS 12-0
H: 5-0 | A: 5-0 | N: 2-0
02/14/15	 #2 UConn 87, Tulane 39	 Storrs, Conn.
02/23/15	 #1 UConn 94, Tulane 47	 New Orleans, La.
02/03/16	 #1 UConn 96, Tulane 38	 New Orleans, La.
02/27/16	 #1 UConn 80, Tulane 40	 Storrs, Conn.
03/06/16	 #1 UConn 82, Tulane 35	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/22/17	 #1 UConn 100, Tulane 56	 Storrs, Conn.
02/18/17	 #1 UConn 63, Tulane 60	 New Orleans, La.
01/27/18	 #1 UConn 98, Tulane 45	 Storrs, Conn.
02/21/18	 #1 UConn 91, Tulane 47	 New Orleans, La.
03/04/18	 #1 UConn 82, Tulane 56	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/16/19	 #2 UConn 75, Tulane 33	 New Orleans, La.
02/19/20	 #6 UConn 74, Tulane 31	 Hartford, Conn.

TULSA | UCONN LEADS 10-0
H: 5-0 | A: 4-0 | N: 1-0
01/07/15	 #2 UConn 98, Tulsa 60	 Hartford, Conn.
02/21/15	 #1 UConn 92, Tulsa 46	 Tulsa, Okla.
01/06/16	 #1 UConn 95, Tulsa 35	 Hartford, Conn.
01/27/16	 #1 UConn 94, Tulsa 30	 Tulsa, Okla.
01/17/17	 #1 UConn 98, Tulsa 58	 Tulsa, Okla.
02/05/17	 #1 UConn 96, Tulsa 50	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/17	 #1 UConn 105, Tulsa 57	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/18/18	 #1 UConn 78, Tulsa 60	 Storrs, Conn.
02/24/19	 #3 UConn 68, Tulsa 49	 Tulsa, Okla.
01/19/20	 #4 UConn 92, Tulsa 34	 Storrs, Conn.

U.S. INTERNATIONAL | U.S. INTERNATIONAL LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-1
11/28/86	 USIU 96, UConn 88	 Lake Mary, Fla.
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UC DAVIS | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
12/05/13	 #1 UConn 97, UC Davis 37	 Hartford, Conn.
11/14/14	 #1 UConn 102, UC Davis 43	 Davis, Calif.

UCF | UCONN LEADS 14-0
H: 6-0 | A: 6-0 | N: 2-0
01/01/14	 #1 UConn 77, UCF 49	 Orlando, Fla.
02/19/14	 #1 UConn 83, UCF 35	 Hartford, Conn.
01/21/15	 #2 UConn 100, UCF 45	 Orlando, Fla.
01/20/16	 #1 UConn 106, UCF 51	 Hartford, Conn.
01/01/17	 #1 UConn 84, UCF 48	 Orlando, Fla.
03/05/17	 #1 UConn 78, UCF 56	 Uncasville, Fla.
01/09/18	 #1 UConn 80, UCF 44	 Storrs, Conn.
02/07/18	 #1 UConn 55, UCF 37	 Orlando, Fla.
01/27/19	 #3 UConn 93, UCF 57	 Hartford, Conn.
02/17/19	 #4 UConn 78, UCF 41	 Orlando, Fla.
03/11/19	 #2 UConn 66, UCF 45	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/16/20	 #4 UConn 59, UCF 52	 Orlando, Fla.
02/22/20	 #6 UConn 66, UCF 53	 Storrs, Conn.
03/21/22	 #5 UConn 52, #24 UCF 47	 Storrs, Conn.

UCLA | UCONN LEADS 7-0
H: 1-0 | A: 2-0 | N: 4-0
11/17/98	 #2 UConn 113, UCLA 102	 Los Angeles, Calif.
12/23/99	 #1 UConn 106, UCLA 64	 Storrs, Conn.
12/21/14	 #2 UConn 86, UCLA 50	 Uncasville, Conn.
03/25/17	 #1 UConn 86, #15 UCLA 71	 Bridgeport, Conn.
11/21/17	 #1 UConn 78, #5 UCLA 60	 Los Angeles, Calif.
03/29/19	 #2 UConn 69, #20 UCLA 61	 Albany, N.Y.
12/11/21	 #3 UConn 71, UCLA 61	 Newark, N.J.

UC SANTA BARBARA | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 0-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
12/28/96	 #1 UConn 87, UCSB 76	 Santa Barbara, Calif.
03/27/04	 #6 UConn 63, UCSB 55	 Hartford, Conn.

UMASS | UMASS LEADS 12-8
H: 4-6 | A: 3-4 | N: 1-2
01/30/75	 UMass 41, UConn 28	 Storrs, Conn.
01/31/76	 UMass 74, UConn 53	 Amherst, Mass.
02/07/76	 UMass 84, UConn 70	 Storrs, Conn.
02/22/77	 UMass 70, UConn 55	 Storrs, Conn.
02/21/78	 UMass 75, UConn 56	 Amherst, Mass.
02/13/79	 UMass 102, UConn 78	 Storrs, Conn.
01/23/80	 UMass 87, UConn 78	 Amherst, Conn.
11/30/80	 UMass 76, UConn 70	 Storrs, Conn.
01/27/80	 UMass 65, UConn 61	 Storrs, Conn.
11/29/81	 UConn 70, UMass 67	 Durham, N.H.
01/13/82	 UConn 74, UMass 62	 Amherst, Mass.
11/28/82	 UMass 64, UConn 43	 Kingston, R.I.
01/12/83	 UConn 77, UMass 53	 Storrs, Conn.
11/26/83	 UConn 74, UMass 68	 Amherst, Mass.
01/17/84	 UConn 82, UMass 65	 Storrs, Conn.
12/13/84	 UMass 63, UConn 54	 Amherst, Mass.
12/12/85	 UConn 62, UMass 59	 Storrs, Conn.
12/27/85	 UMass 67, UConn 55	 Philadelphia, Pa.
11/30/96	 #3 UConn 67, UMass 50	 Storrs, Conn.
12/11/97	 #3 UConn 63, UMass 44	 Amherst, Mass.

UMASS LOWELL | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/12/20	 #3 UConn 79, UML 23	 Storrs, Conn.

UMBC | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
03/18/07	 #4 UConn 82, UMBC 33	 Hartford, Conn.

UNLV | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
12/27/97	 #3 UConn 80, UNLV 47	 Las Vegas, Nev.

USF | UCONN LEADS 33-0
H: 11-0 | A: 13-0 | N: 8-0
12/28/02	 #3 UConn 72, USF 56	 Tampa, Fla.
12/01/04	 #8 UConn 75, USF 65 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.

01/24/06	 #5 UConn 77, USF 47	 Hartford, Conn.
02/20/07	 #3 UConn 81, USF 67	 Tampa, Fla.
03/04/07	 #3 UConn 74, USF 54	 Hartford, Conn.
01/30/08	 #1 UConn 71, USF 48	 Hartford, Conn.
01/06/09	 #1 UConn 83, USF 37	 Tampa, Fla.
03/08/09	 #1 UConn 79, USF 42	 Hartford, Conn.
01/04/10	 #1 UConn 84, USF 42	 Hartford, Conn.
12/02/10	 #1 UConn 80, USF 54	 Tampa, Fla.
01/28/12	 #3 UConn 77, USF 62	 Hartford, Conn.
03/02/13	 #3 UConn 85, USF 51	 Tampa, Fla.
01/26/14	 #1 UConn 81, USF 53	 Hartford, Conn.
02/16/14	 #1 UConn 63, USF 38	 Tampa, Fla.
01/18/15	 #2 UConn 92, USF 50	 Storrs, Conn.
03/02/15	 #1 UConn 88, USF 65	 Tampa, Fla.
03/09/15	 #1 UConn 84, USF 70	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/10/16	 #1 UConn 75, #22 USF 59	 Tampa, Fla.
02/29/16	 #1 UConn 79, #21 USF 59	 Tampa, Fla.
03/07/16	 #1 UConn 77, #20 USF 51	 Uncasville, Fla.
01/10/17	 #1 UConn 102, #20 USF 37	 Hartford, Conn.
02/27/17	 UConn 96, USF 68	 Tampa, Fla.
03/06/17	 UConn 100, USF 44	 Uncasville, Fla.
01/06/18	 #1 UConn 100, USF 49	 Tampa, Fla.
02/26/18	 #1 UConn 82, #20 USF 53	 Storrs, Conn.
03/06/18	 #1 UConn 70, #19 USF 54	 Uncasville, Conn.
01/13/19	 #3 UConn 63, USF 46	 Storrs, Conn.
03/04/19	 #2 UConn 57, USF 47	 Tampa, Fla.
03/10/19	 #2 UConn 81, USF 45	 Uncasville, Conn.
02/16/20	 #5 UConn 67, USF 47	 Tampa, Fla.
03/02/20	 #5 UConn 80, USF 39	 Hartford, Conn.
03/08/20	 #5 UConn 79, USF 38	 Uncasville, Conn.
11/20/21	 #2 UConn 88, #23 USF 53	Paradise Island, Bahamas

VANDERBILT | UCONN LEADS 6-2
H: 2-0 | A: 1-1 | N: 3-1
03/21/92	 #13 Vanderbilt 75, UConn 47	 Nashville, Tenn.
12/29/92	 #2 Vanderbilt 57, #21 UConn 37	Hilton Head, S.C.
03/25/96	 #2 UConn 67, #12 Vanderbilt 57	 Rosemont, Ill.
11/18/01	 #1 UConn 69, #3 Vanderbilt 50	 Storrs, Conn.
03/25/13	 #3 UConn 77, Vanderbilt 44	 Storrs, Conn
11/29/14	 #1 UConn 91, Vanderbilt 52	 Estero, Fla.
11/11/18	 #1 UConn 80, Vanderbilt 42	 Uncasville, Conn.
11/13/20	 #4 UConn 64, Vanderbilt 51	 Nashville, Tenn.

VCU | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
12/01/96	 #3 UConn 93, VCU 53	 Storrs, Conn.

VERMONT | UCONN LEADS 11-0
H: 8-0 | A: 3-0 | N: 0-0
02/03/79	 UConn 86, Vermont 66	 Burlington, Vt.
01/19/80	 UConn 84, Vermont 59	 Storrs, Conn.
02/24/80	 UConn 95, Vermont 57	 Storrs, Conn.
02/09/81	 UConn 92, Vermont 65	 Burlington, Vt.
02/19/83	 UConn 91, Vermont 68	 Storrs, Conn.
01/19/84	 UConn 81, Vermont 61	 Burlington, Vt.
11/30/84	 UConn 69, Vermont 53	 Storrs, Conn.
12/22/88	 UConn 76, Vermont 49	 Storrs, Conn.
11/30/93	 #18 UConn 96, Vermont 66	 Storrs, Conn.
03/22/09	 #1 UConn 104, Vermont 65	 Storrs, Conn.
12/03/09	 #1 UConn 84, Vermont 42	 Storrs, Conn.

VILLANOVA | UCONN LEADS 39-18
H: 18-7 | A: 17-8 | N: 4-3
12/28/81	 VU 65, UConn 49	 Durham, N.H.
02/24/82	 VU 88, UConn 58	 Villanova, Pa.
01/22/83	 VU 82, UConn 68	 Storrs, Conn.
01/14/84	 VU 79, UConn 67	 Villanova, Pa.
01/05/85	 VU 87, UConn 74	 Villanova, Pa.
02/02/85	 VU 77, UConn 66 (OT)	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/86	 VU 67, UConn 47	 Storrs, Conn.
02/08/86	 VU 59, UConn 38	 Villanova, Pa.
02/28/86	 VU 68, UConn 47	 Chestnut Hill, Mass.
01/14/87	 VU 69, UConn 63	 Villanova, Pa.
02/13/87	 #20 VU 74, UConn 57	 Storrs, Conn.
01/09/88	 VU 68, UConn 60	 Storrs, Conn.
02/10/88	 VU 76, UConn 57	 Villanova, Pa.

01/11/89	 VU 63, UConn 54	 Villanova, Pa.
02/11/89	 UConn 64, VU 63	 Storrs, Conn.
01/13/90	 UConn 78, VU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
02/14/90	 #25 UConn 63, VU 44	 Villanova, Pa.
01/07/91	 #18 UConn 66, VU 39	 Villanova, Pa.
02/06/91	 #16 UConn 63, VU 40	 Storrs, Conn.
03/02/91	 #13 UConn 64, VU 47	 Washington, D.C.
01/05/92	 #23 UConn 57, VU 54	 Villanova, Pa.
02/05/92	 UConn 86, VU 49	 Storrs, Conn.
01/27/93	 VU 50, UConn 44	 Storrs, Conn.
03/01/93	 UConn 60, VU 50	 Villanova, Pa.
01/12/94	 #12 UConn 57, VU 41	 Villanova, Pa.
02/09/94	 #6 UConn 78, VU 63	 Storrs, Conn.
12/04/94	 #3 UConn 80, VU 42	 Storrs, Conn.
02/27/95	 #1 UConn 79, VU 54	 Villanova, Pa.
01/30/96	 #2 UConn 62, VU 46	 Villanova, Pa.
02/26/96	 #3 UConn 85, VU 51	 Storrs, Conn.
02/22/97	 #1 UConn 67, VU 54	 Storrs, Conn.
03/02/97	 #1 UConn 63, VU 45	 Storrs, Conn.
12/02/97	 #3 UConn 67, VU 27	 Storrs, Conn.
02/24/98	 #2 UConn 75, VU 71 (OT)	 Villanova, Pa.
12/29/98	 #1 UConn 74, VU 43	 Villanova, Pa.
01/22/00	 #1 UConn 79, VU 46	 Villanova, Pa.
02/04/01	 #2 UConn 75, #24 VU 39	 Storrs, Conn.
02/18/01	 #3 UConn 61, #25 VU 43	 Villanova, Pa.
01/19/02	 #1 UConn 93, VU 60	 Villanova, Pa.
03/04/02	 #1 UConn 83, VU 39	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/29/03	 #2 UConn 58, #20 VU 38	 Storrs, Conn.
03/11/03	 #18 VU 52, #1 UConn 48	 Piscataway, N.J.
02/28/04	 VU 59, #1 UConn 56	 Villanova, Pa.
01/15/05	 #16 UConn 73, VU 57	 Storrs, Conn.
12/08/05	 #8 UConn 72, VU 56	 Villanova, Pa.
02/24/07	 #3 UConn 92, VU 49	 Hartford, Conn.
01/03/08	 #1 UConn 88, VU 38	 Villanova, Pa.
02/24/09	 #1 UConn 74, VU 47	 Storrs, Conn.
03/09/09	 #1 UConn 72, VU 42	 Hartford, Conn.
01/23/10	 #1 UConn 74, VU 35	 Villanova, Pa.
01/05/11	 #2 UConn 81, VU 35	 Storrs, Conn.
01/14/12	 #3 UConn 72, VU 49	 Villanova, Pa.
01/29/13	 #3 UConn 76, VU 43	 Hartford, Conn.
12/22/20	 #3 UConn 90, VU 52	 Villanova, Pa.
03/07/21	 #1 UConn 84, VU 39	 Uncasville, Conn.
02/09/22	 VU 72, #8 UConn 69	 Hartford, Conn.
03/07/22	 #6 UConn 70, VU 40	 Uncasville, Conn.

VIRGINIA | UCONN LEADS 5-2
H: 4-0 | A: 1-1 | N: 0-1
03/30/91	 #1 UVA 61, #13 UConn 55	 New Orleans, La.
02/17/92	 #1 UVA 65, UConn 43	 Charlottesville, Va.
12/11/93	 #15 UConn 74, #8 UVA 63	 Storrs, Conn.
03/26/95	 #1 UConn 67, #10 UVA 63	 Storrs, Conn.
12/18/06	 #8 UConn 96, UVA 60	 Charlottesville, Va.
12/05/07	 #2 UConn 75, UVA 45	 Hartford, Conn.
11/19/19	 #4 UConn 83, Virginia 44	 Hartford, Conn.

VIRGINIA TECH | UCONN LEADS 10-1
H: 3-0 | A: 3-0 | N: 4-1
11/29/86	 UConn 71, Va. Tech 69	 Lake Mary, Fla.
12/30/88	 Va. Tech 65, UConn 63	 Stanford, Calif.
03/20/95	 #1 UConn 91, Va. Tech 45	 Storrs, Conn.
02/07/01	 #3 UConn 90, Va. Tech 38	 Blacksburg, Va.
01/29/02	 #1 UConn 59, #23 Va. Tech 50	 Blacksburg, Va.
02/10/02	 #1 UConn 77, #23 Va. Tech 42	 Storrs, Conn.
01/12/03	 #3 UConn 69, Va. Tech 57	 Storrs, Conn.
03/10/03	 #1 UConn 71, Va. Tech 54	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/27/04	 #4 UConn 68, #23 Va. Tech 50	 Blacksburg, Va.
03/07/04	 #4 UConn 48, Va. Tech 34	 Hartford, Conn.
03/21/06	 #8 UConn 79, Va. Tech 56	 State College, Pa.

WAKE FOREST | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
12/22/00	 #1 UConn 107, Wake Forest 52	 Storrs, Conn.
11/26/01	 #1 UConn 88, Wake Forest 38	Winston-Salem, N.C.
11/22/12	 #2 UConn 95, Wake Forest 34	 St. Thomas, Virgin Islands
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WASHINGTON | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 1-0
11/28/98	 #1 UConn 101, Washington 81	 Storrs, Conn.
11/24/00	 #1 UConn 100, Washington 54	 Seattle, Wash.
12/18/08	 #1 UConn 109, Washington 51	 Cancun, Mexico

WESLEYAN | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
02/03/76	 UConn 70, Wesleyan 45	 Middletown, Conn.

WEST VIRGINIA | UCONN LEADS 24-1
H: 12-1 | A: 9-0 | N: 3-0
01/22/82	 WVU 62, UConn 50	 Storrs, Conn.
12/07/95	 #3 UConn 79, WVU 47	 Storrs, Conn.
02/13/96	 #3 UConn 82, WVU 37	 Morgantown, W.Va.
01/26/97	 #1 UConn 91, WVU 54	 Morgantown, W.Va.
01/10/98	 #3 UConn 94, WVU 74	 Storrs, Conn.
02/04/98	 #2 UConn 85, WVU 68	 Morgantown, W.Va.
03/01/98	 #3 UConn 84, WVU 82	 Piscataway, N.J.
01/02/99	 #1 UConn 116, WVU 71	 Hartford, Conn.
01/12/00	 #1 UConn 75, WVU 35	 Storrs, Conn.
02/23/00	 #1 UConn 100, WVU 28	 Morgantown, W.Va.
02/20/01	 #3 UConn 97, WVU 34	 Hartford, Conn.
02/26/02	 #1 UConn 89, WVU 60	 Morgantown, W.Va.
03/04/03	 #1 UConn 78, WVU 58	 Hartford, Conn.
01/07/04	 #4 UConn 82, WVU 57	 Morgantown, W.Va.
03/02/04	 #4 UConn 100, WVU 72	 Storrs, Conn.
03/01/05	 #14 UConn 71, WVU 41	 Morgantown, W.Va.
02/04/06	 #4 UConn 58, WVU 50	 Storrs, Conn.
03/07/06	 #4 UConn 50, WVU 44	 Hartford, Conn.
01/02/07	 #5 UConn 63, WVU 44	 Morgantown, W.Va.
01/09/08	 #1 UConn 84, WVU 48	 Storrs, Conn.
01/10/09	 #1 UConn 85, WVU 55	 Morgantown, W.Va.
02/02/10	 #1 UConn 80, #11 WVU 47	 Hartford, Conn.
03/09/10	 #1 UConn 60, #9 WVU 32	 Hartford, Conn.
02/08/11	 #2 UConn 57, #17 WVU 51	 Morgantown, W.Va.
01/04/12	 #2 UConn 79, WVU 60	 Hartford, Conn.

WESTERN KENTUCKY | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 0-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 1-0
11/17/96	 #5 UConn 74, WKU 56	 Palo Alto, Calif.

WESTERN MICHIGAN | UCONN LEADS 1-0
H: 1-0 | A: 0-0 | N: 0-0
11/23/03	 #1 UConn 95, Western Michigan	 Storrs, Conn.

WICHITA STATE | UCONN LEADS 3-0
H: 2-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
02/10/19	 #1 UConn 124, Wichita State 43	 Hartford, Conn.
02/26/19	 #2 UConn 84, Wichita State 47	 Wichita, Kan.
01/02/20	 #1 UConn 83, Wichita State 55	 Hartford, Conn.

WORCESTER STATE | WORCESTER STATE LEADS 1-2
H: 1-0 | A: 0-1 | N: 0-0
01/27/75	 WSU 62, UConn 31	 N/A
02/23/76	 UConn 68, WSU 63	 Storrs, Conn.
02/17/77	 WSU 71, UConn 62	 Worcester, Mass.

WRIGHT STATE | UCONN LEADS 2-0
H: 1-0 | A: 1-0 | N: 0-0
12/31/01	 #1 UConn 97, Wright State 39	 Dayton, Ohio
11/22/02	 #6 UConn 85, Wright State 39	 Storrs, Conn.

XAVIER | UCONN LEADS 5-0
H: 3-0 | A: 2-0 | N: 0-0
03/15/99	 #4 UConn 86, Xavier 84	 Storrs, Conn.
12/19/20	 #3 UConn 106, Xavier 59	 Storrs, Conn.
02/20/21	 #1 UConn 83, Xavier 32	 Cincinnati, Ohio
01/15/22	 #10 UConn 78, Xavier 41	 Hartford, Conn.
02/18/22	 #10 UConn 89, Xavier 35	 Cincinnati, Ohio

YALE | UCONN LEADS 7-3
H: 4-1 | A: 3-2 | N: 0-0
12/05/75	 UConn 48, Yale 46	 Storrs, Conn.
12/04/76	 Yale 82, UConn 37	 New Haven, Conn.
12/03/77	 Yale 56, UConn 47	 Storrs, Conn.

12/02/78	 Yale 69, UConn 55	 New Haven, Conn.
12/01/79	 UConn 72, Yale 67	 New Haven, Conn.
12/06/80	 UConn 66, Yale 59	 New Haven, Conn.
10/27/82	 UConn 74, Yale 61	 Storrs, Conn.
02/15/83	 UConn 80, Yale 74	 New Haven, Conn.
12/13/83	 UConn 84, Yale 66	 Storrs, Conn.
12/05/93	 UConn 95, Yale 82	 Storrs, Conn.

^ - For 11 games in the 1974-75 and 1975-76 seasons, the 
site of the game could not be determined
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1991
1.	 Penn State
2.	 Virginia
3.	 Georgia
4.	 Tennessee
5.	 Purdue
13	 UCONN

1992
1.	 Virginia
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 Stanford
4.	 Stephen F. Austin
5.	 Ole Miss
NR	 UCONN

1993
1.	 Vanderbilt
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 Ohio State
4.	 Iowa
5.	 Texas Tech
RV	 UCONN

1994
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Penn State
3.	 UCONN
4.	 North Carolina
5.	 Colorado

1995
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Colorado
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 Stanford
5.	 Texas Tech

1996
1.	 Louisiana Tech
2.	 UCONN
3.	 Stanford
4.	 Tennesse
5.	 Georgia

1997
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Old Dominion
3.	 Stanford
4.	 North Carolina
5.	 Louisiana Tech

1998
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Old Dominion
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Louisiana Tech
5.	 Stanford

1999
1.	 Purdue
2.	 Tennessee	
3.	 Louisiana Tech
4.	 UCONN
5.	 Old Dominion

2000
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 Louisiana Tech
4.	 Georgia
5.	 Notre Dame

2001
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 Georgia
5.	 Duke

2002
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Oklahoma
3.	 Duke
4.	 Vanderbilt
5.	 Stanford

2003
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Duke
3.	 LSU
4.	 Tennessee
5.	 Texas

2004
1.	 Duke
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 Purdue
4.	 Texas
5.	 Penn State
6.	 UCONN

2005
1.	 Stanford
2.	 LSU
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 North Carolina
5.	 Duke
10.	 UCONN

2006
1.	 North Carolina
2.	 Ohio State
3.	 Maryland
4.	 Duke
5.	 LSU
8.	 UCONN

2007
1.	 Duke
2.	 North Carolina
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 UCONN
5.	 Stanford

2008
1.	 UCONN
2.	 North Carolina
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 Stanford
5.	 Maryland

2009
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Stanford
3.	 Maryland
4.	 Oklahoma
5.	 Baylor

2010
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Stanford
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 Nebraska
5.	 Xavier

2011
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Stanford
3.	 Baylor
4.	 Tennessee
5.	 Xavier

2012
1.	 Baylor
2.	 Stanford
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Notre Dame
5.	 Maryland

2013
1.	 Baylor
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Stanford
5.	 Duke

2014
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 Louisville
5.	 Baylor

2015
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 South Carolina
4.	 Maryland
5.	 Baylor

2016
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 South Carolina
4.	 Baylor
5.	 Maryland

2017
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 South Carolina
4.	 Maryland
5.	 Baylor

2018
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Baylor
3.	 Louisville
4.	 Mississippi State
5.	 Notre Dame

2019
1. 	 Baylor
2.	 UCONN
3.	 Notre Dame
4.	 Mississippi State
5.	 Louisville

2020
1. 	 South Carolina
2.	 Oregon
3.	 Baylor
4.	 Maryland
5.	 UCONN

2021
1. 	 UCONN
2.	 Stanford
3.	 NC State
4.	 Texas A&M
5.	 Baylor

2022
1. 	 South Carolina
2.	 Stanford
3.	 NC State
4.	 Louisville
5.	 UCONN

WEEK-BY-WEEK AP POLL RANKINGS
Week	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
1989-90	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 25	 nr	 24	 nr	 nr	 --	 --	 --
1990-91	 24	 23	 nr	 23	 24	 23	 20	 18	 18	 17	 18	 16	 15	 14	 13	 13	 13	 --	 --	 --
1991-92	 17	 15	 19	 21	 21	 18	 19	 23	 22	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 --	 --
1992-93	 21	 23	 23	 21	 21	 21	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 --	 --	 --	 --
1993-94	 18	 15	 6	 4	 4	 8	 12	 11	 11	 9	 6	 4	 4	 4	 3	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
1994-95	 4	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
1995-96	 1	 3	 2	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 4	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 2	 --	 --	
1996-97	 5	 5	 3	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
1997-98	 6	 6	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 --	 --	
1998-99	 3	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 5	 4	 4	 6	 6	 6	 4	 --	 --
1999-00	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2000-01	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 1	 --
2001-02	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
2002-03	 4	 6	 5	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2003-04	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4	 4	 5	 4	 4	 2	 2	 1	 4	 3	 6	 --
2004-05	 4	 8	 8	 8	 8	 8	 11	 15	 16	 13	 9	 11	 10	 11	 11	 14	 13	 10	 --	 --
2005-06	 9	 8	 8	 8	 9	 8	 8	 7	 7	 5	 5	 4	 4	 8	 8	 7	 9	 8	 --	 --
2006-07	 8	 8	 7	 7	 7	 6	 6	 5	 5	 7	 6	 7	 6	 5	 5	 3	 3	 2	 4	 --
2007-08	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	
2008-09	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
2009-10	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
2010-11	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
2011-12	 4	 4	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 4	 4	 3	 3	 --
2012-13	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2013-14	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2014-15	 1	 1	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2015-16	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2016-17	 3	 3	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2017-18	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2018-19	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 3	 3	 2	 5	 4	 3	 2	 2	 2	 --
2019-20	 5	 4	 4	 4	 4	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 4	 3	 4	 4	 5	 6	 6	 5	 5	 5	
2020-21	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 4	 4	 4	 3	 3	 3	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --	 --
2021-22	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 7	 11	 11	 11	 10	 9	 10	 10	 8	 10	 7	 7	 6	 5	 --
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FINAL WBCA COACHES POLL RANKINGS

WEEK-BY-WEEK USA TODAY COACHES POLL RANKINGS
Week	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21
1989-90	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 25	 nr	 25	 24	 nr	 --	 --	 --
1990-91	 25	 25	 nr	 23	 24	 23	 T20	 18	 18	 17	 19	 16	 T14	 14	 16	 14	 13	 4	 --	 --	 --
1991-92	 14	 T17	 19	 23	 19	 19	 23	 23	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 --	 --	 --
1992-93	 22	 nr	 25	 21	 22	 21	 T25	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 nr	 --	 --	 --	 --
1993-94	 19	 19	 18	 15	 5	 4	 4	 8	 11	 12	 11	 9	 6	 6	 4	 4	 3	 7	 --	 --	 --
1994-95	 5	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --	 --
1995-96	 1	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 6	 5	 4	 4	 4	 4	 3	 3	 3	 --	 --
1996-97	 5	 4	 3	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4	 --	 --
1997-98	 6	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 --	 --	 --	 --
1998-99	 3	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 5	 4	 4	 5	 5	 5	 4	 --	 --	 --	 --
1999-00	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
2000-01	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 3	 --	 --	 --
2001-02	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2002-03	 5	 4	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	 --	 --
2003-04	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4	 4	 4	 3	 3	 1	 1	 1	 1	 5	 6	 1
2004-05	 4	 8	 8	 8	 8	 8	 11	 14	 16	 12	 10	 11	 10	 11	 11	 14	 11	 10	 --	 --	 --
2005-06	 7	 6	 6	 9	 9	 8	 8	 7	 7	 5	 4	 3	 3	 6	 T6	 7	 7	 7	 6	 --	 --
2006-07	 7	 7	 7	 7	 6	 6	 5	 5	 5	 5	 5	 5	 4	 4	 3	 3	 2	 3	 5	 --	 --
2007-08	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 --	 --
2008-09	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
2009-10	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --	 --
2010-11	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 3	 --	 --	 --
2011-12	 4	 4	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 2	 4	 4	 4	 3	 4	 --
2012-13	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 1
2013-14	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1
2014-15	 1	 4	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2015-16	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 --
2016-17	 1	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 --
2017-18	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 --	 --
2018-19	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 2	 2	 2	 5	 4	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 3	 --
2019-20	 4	 4	 4	 4	 2	 2	 1	 1	 1	 5	 5	 5	 6	 6	 5	 4	 4	 4	 4	 --	 --
2020-21	 3	 5	 5	 5	 5	 5	 5	 5	 4	 5	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 --	 --	 --	 --
2021-22	 3	 2	 2	 2	 6	 11	 11	 11	 11	 12	 9	 9	 8	 11	 9	 8	 6	 6	 2	 --	 --

1991
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Virginia
3.	 Stanford
4.	 UCONN
5.	 Auburn
7.	 Georgia

1992
1.	 Stanford
2.	 Virginia
3.	 Western Kentucky
4.	 Missouri State
5.	 Tennessee
NR	 UCONN

1993
1.	 Texas Tech
2.	 Ohio State
3.	 Iowa
4.	 Vanderbilt
5.	 Tennessee
NR	 UCONN

1994
1.	 North Carolina
2.	 Louisiana Tech
3.	 Purdue
4.	 Alabama
5.	 Tennessee
7.	 UCONN

1995
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 Stanford
4.	 Georgia
5.	 Colorado

1996
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Georgia
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Stanford
5.	 Louisiana Tech

1997
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Old Dominion
3.	 Stanford
4.	 UCONN
5.	 Notre Dame

1998
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Louisiana Tech
3.	 North Carolina
4.	 NC State
5.	 UCONN

1999
1.	 Purdue	
2.	 Duke
3.	 Louisiana Tech
4.	 UCONN
5.	 Old Dominion

2000
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 Penn State
4.	 Rutgers
5.	 Georgia

2001
1.	 Notre Dame
2.	 Purdue
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Missouri State
5.	 Tennessee

2002
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Oklahoma
3.	 Tennessee
4.	 Duke
5.	 Vanderbilt

2003
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 Texas
4.	 Duke
5.	 LSU

2004
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Tennessee
3.	 LSU
4.	 Minnesota
5.	 Duke

2005
1.	 Baylor
2.	 Michigan State
3.	 LSU
4.	 Tennessee
5.	 Stanford
10.	 UCONN

2006
1.	 Maryland
2.	 Duke
3.	 North Carolina
4.	 LSU
5.	 Tennessee
6.	 UCONN

2007
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Rutgers
3.	 North Carolina
4.	 LSU
5.	 UCONN

2008
1.	 Tennessee
2.	 Stanford
3.	 UCONN
4.	 LSU
5.	 North Carolina

2009
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Louisville
3.	 Stanford
4.	 Oklahoma
5.	 Maryland

2010
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Stanford
3.	 Oklahoma
4.	 Baylor
5.	 Xavier

2011
1.	 Texas A&M
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Stanford
5.	 Baylor

2012
1.	 Baylor
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 Stanford
4.	 UCONN
5.	 Maryland

2013
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 Louisville
4.	 Baylor
5.	 California

2014
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 Stanford
4.	 Maryland
5.	 Louisville

2015
1.	 UCONN
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 South Carolina
4.	 Maryland
5.	 Baylor

2016
1.	 UCONN
2.	 South Carolina
3.	 Notre Dame
4.	 Baylor
5.	 Maryland

2017
1.	 South Carolina
2.	 Mississippi State
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Stanford
5.	 Notre Dame

2018
1.	 Notre Dame
2.	 Mississippi State
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Louisville
5.	 Oregon

2019
1.	 Baylor
2.	 Notre Dame
3.	 UCONN
4.	 Oregon
5.	 Mississippi State

2020
1.	 South Carolina
2.	 Oregon
3.	 Baylor
4.	 UCONN
5.	 Maryland

2021
1.	 Stanford
2.	 Arizona
3.	 UCONN
4.	 South Carolina
5.	 Baylor

2022
1.	 South Carolina
2.	 UCONN
3.	 Stanford
4.	 Louisville
5.	 NC State
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UCONN VS. RANKED TEAMS
Year	 Opponent Ranking	 UConn Rank	 Score
1977-78	 No. 7  Queens	 -	 L, 65-84 (H)

1980-81	 No. 20  Penn State	 -	 L, 66-71 (H)

1983-84	 No. 15  St.John’s	 -	 L, 37-93 (A)  

1986-87	 No. 20  Villanova	 -	 L, 57-74 (H)

1988-89	 No. 9  Stanford	 -	 L, 53-72 (A)	
1988-89	 No. 18 LaSalle	 -	 L, 72-83 (A)

1989-90	 No. 11 Iowa	 -	 L, 49-81 (A)

1990-91	 No. 11 Iowa	 23	 L, 41-58 (H)	
1990-91	 No. 9 Purdue	 23	 L, 87-89 (N)	
1990-91	 No. 2 Auburn	 -	 W, 67-63 (H)	
1990-91	 No. 19 Providence	 17	 W, 86-84 (H)	
1990-91	 No. 19 Providence	 14	 L, 89-91 (A)	
1990-91	 No. 16 Providence	 13	 W, 79-74 (N)	
1990-91	 No. 21 Clemson	 13	 W, 60-57 (N)	
1990-91	 No. 1 Virginia	 13	 L, 55-61 (N)

1991-92	 No. 24 Louisiana Tech	 15	 W, 63-61 (N)	
1991-92	 No. 19 Miami	 22	 L, 66-70 (A)	
1991-92	 No. 1 Virginia	 -	 L, 43-64 (A)	
1991-92	 No. 8  Miami	 -	 L, 59-75 (H)	
1991-92	 No. 6  Miami	 -	 L, 47-56 (H)	
1991-92	 No. 13 Vanderbilt	 -	 L, 47-75 (A)

1992-93	 No. 2  Vanderbilt	 21	 L, 37-57 (N)	
1992-93	 No. 10  Stanford	 -	 L, 54-68 (H)

1993-94	 No. 8 Auburn	 15	 W, 64-55 (A)	
1993-94	 No. 8 Virginia	 15	 W, 74-63 (H)	
1993-94	 No. 11 Stanford	 4	 L, 75-94 (A)	
1993-94	 No. 18 Seton Hall	 9	 W, 76-65 (H)	
1993-94	 No. 15 Seton Hall	 4	 W, 77-51 (H)
1993-94	 No. 22 Southern Mississippi	 3	 W, 78-64 (N)
1993-94	 No. 4 North Carolina	 3	 L, 69-81 (N)

1994-95	 No. 19 Seton Hall	 2	 W, 80-36 (H)	
1994-95	 No. 1 Tennessee	 2	 W, 77-66 (H)	
1994-95	 No. 17 Kansas	 1	 W, 97-87 (A)	
1994-95	 No. 13 Alabama	 1	 W, 87-56 (H)	
1994-95	 No. 10 Virginia	 1	 W, 67-63 (H)	
1994-95	 No. 4 Stanford	 1	 W, 87-60 (N)	
1994-95	 No. 3 Tennessee	 1	 W, 70-64 (H)

1995-96	 No. 4 Louisiana Tech	 1	 L, 81-83 (N)	
1995-96	 No. 24 North Carolina	 2	 W, 77-62 (N)
1995-96	 No. 18 Oregon State	 3	 W, 88-70 (N)
1995-96	 No. 23 Alabama	 2	 W, 81-67 (N)	
1995-96	 No. 4 Tennessee	 2	 W, 59-53 (A)	
1995-96	 No. 4 Georgia	 3	 L, 67-75 (H)
1995-96	 No. 23 Notre Dame	 3	 W, 86-79 (H)
1995-96	 No. 22 Notre Dame	 2	 W, 71-54 (N)
1995-96	 No. 12 Vanderbilt	 2	 W, 67-57 (N)	
1995-96	 No 4 Tennessee	 2	 L, 83-88 (N)

1996-97	 No. 8 Western Kentucky	 5	 W, 74-56 (N)
1996-97	 No. 17 Kansas	 2	 W, 85-64 (H)
1996-97	 No. 8 Tennessee	 1	 W, 72-57 (H)	
1996-97	 No. 5 Georgia	 1	 W, 97-65 (A)	
1996-97	 No. 15 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 72-49 (H)	
1996-97	 No. 13 Notre Dame 	 1	 W, 86-77 (H)	
1996-97	 No. 16 Illinois	 1	 W, 78-73 (N)	
1996-97	 No. 10 Tennessee	 1	 L, 81-91 (N)

1997-98	 No. 21 Nebraska	 6	 W, 71-61 (H)
1997-98	 No. 20 Iowa	 3	 W, 65-55 (H)	
1997-98	 No. 12 Stanford	 3	 W, 94-78 (A)	
1997-98	 No. 1 Tennessee	 3	 L, 69-84 (A)	
1997-98	 No. 2 Old Dominion	 3	 W, 93-72 (H)	
1997-98	 No. 9 Arizona	 3	 W, 74-57 (N)

1998-99	 No. 4 Duke	 3	 W, 104-74 (N)
1998-99	 No. 18 Arkansas	 3	 W, 100-64 (N)	
1998-99	 No. 14 UCLA	 2	 W, 113-102 (A)	
1998-99	 No. 6 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 106-81 (A)	
1998-99	 No. 2 Tennessee	 1	 L, 81-92 (H)	
1998-99	 No. 4 Louisiana Tech	 2	 L, 76-90 (A)	
1998-99	 No. 13 Rutgers	 5	 W, 56-55 (A)
1998-99	 No. 25 Boston College	 4	 W, 107-77 (H)	
1998-99	 No. 8 Old Dominion	 4	 L, 77-82 (A)	
1998-99	 No. 8 Notre Dame	 6	 W, 96-75 (N)	
1998-99	 No. 19 Iowa St.	 4	 L, 58-64 (N)

Year	 Opponent Ranking	 UConn Rank	 Score
1999-00	 No. 14 Old Dominion	 1	 W, 109-66 (N)	
1999-00	 No. 10 Illinois	 1	 W, 100-79 (H)	
1999-00	 No. 14 Penn St.	 1	 W, 87-74 (N)	
1999-00	 No. 6 UCLA	 1	 W, 106-64 (H)	
1999-00	 No. 3 Louisiana Tech	 1	 W, 90-63 (H)	
1999-00	 No. 2 Tennessee	 1	 W, 74-67 (A)	
1999-00	 No. 9 Rutgers	 1	 W, 65-50 (H)	
1999-00	 No. 19 Boston College	 1	 W, 84-77 (H)	
1999-00	 No. 4 Tennessee	 1	 L, 71-72 (H)
1999-00	 No. 10 Rutgers	 1	 W, 49-45 (A)	
1999-00	 No. 5 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 77-59 (H)	
1999-00	 No. 19 Boston College	 1	 W, 79-54 (H)	
1999-00	 No.8 Rutgers	 1	 W, 79-59 (H)
1999-00	 No. 22 Oklahoma	 1	 W, 102-80 (N)	
1999-00	 No. 12 Louisiana St.	 1	 W, 86-71 (N)	
1999-00	 No. 5 Penn St. 	 1	 W, 98-67 (N)	
1999-00	 No. 2 Tennessee	 1	 W, 71-52 (N)

2000-01	 No. 3 Georgia	 1	 W, 99-70 (H)
2000-01	 No. 2 Tennessee	 1	 W, 81-76 (H)
2000-01	 No. 8 Louisiana Tech	 1	 W, 71-55 (A)
2000-01	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 1	 L, 76-92 (A)
2000-01	 No. 3 Tennessee	 2	 L, 88-92 (A)
2000-01	 No. 24 Villanova	 2	 W, 75-39 (H)
2000-01	 No. 11 Rutgers	 3	 W, 70-45 (H)
2000-01	 No. 25 Villanova	 3	 W, 61-43 (A)
2000-01	 No. 9 Rutgers	 2	 W, 94-66 (H)
2000-01	 No. 1 Notre Dame	 2	 W, 78-76 (H)
2000-01	 No. 18 NC State	 1	 W, 72-58 (N)
2000-01	 No. 6 Louisiana Tech	 1	 W, 67-48 (N)
2000-01	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 1	 L, 75-90 (N)

2001-02	 No. 3 Vanderbilt	 1	 W, 69-50 (H)
2001-02	 No. 8 Louisiana Tech	 1	 W, 74-50 (H)
2001-02	 No. 3 Oklahoma	 1	 W, 86-72 (H)
2001-02	 No. 23 Old Dominion	 1	 W, 84-70 (A)
2001-02	 No. 2 Tennessee	 1	 W, 86-72 (A)
2001-02	 No. 24 Boston College	 1	 W, 79-56 (H)
2001-02	 No. 23 Virginia Tech	 1	 W, 59-50 (A)
2001-02	 No. 23 Virginia Tech	 1	 W, 77-42 (H)
2001-02	 No. 20 Boston College	 1	 W, 86-54 (N)
2001-02	 No. 24 Penn State	 1	 W, 82-64 (N)
2001-02	 No. 15 Old Dominion	 1	 W, 85-64 (N)
2001-02	 No. 6 Tennessee	 1	 W, 79-56 (N)
2001-02	 No. 2 Oklahoma	 1	 W, 82-70 (N)         

2002-03	 No. 22 Oklahoma	 6	 W, 73-60 (N)
2002-03	 No. 5 Tennessee	 3	 W, 63-62 (H)
2002-03	 No. 21 Notre Dame	 3	 W, 72-53 (A)
2002-03	 No. 20 Villanova	 2	 W, 58-38 (H)
2002-03	 No. 1 Duke	 2	 W, 77-65 (A)
2002-03	 No. 18 Villanova	 1	 L, 48-52 (N)
2002-03	 No. 25 Boston College	 1	 W, 70-49 (N)
2002-03	 No. 10 Purdue	 1	 W, 73-64 (N)
2002-03	 No. 4 Texas	 1	 W, 71-69 (N)
2002-03	 No. 5 Tennessee	 1	 W, 73-68 (N)

 2003-04	 No. 4 Duke	 1	 L, 67-68 (H)
2003-04	 No. 22 Boston College	 4	 W, 69-61 (H)
2003-04	 No. 23 Virginia Tech	 4	 W, 68-50 (A) 
2003-04	 No. 1 Tennessee	 4	 W, 81-67 (A)
2003-04	 No. 22 Miami (Fla.)	 4	 W, 83-65 (H)
2003-04	 No. 23 Boston College	 2	 W, 81-60 (A)
2003-04	 No. 23 Boston College	 3	 L, 70-73 (N)
2003-04	 No. 22 Auburn	 6	 W, 79-53 (N)
2003-04	 No. 5 Penn State	 6	 W, 66-49 (N)
2003-04	 No. 24 Minnesota	 6	 W, 67-58 (N)
2003-04	 No. 2 Tennessee	 6	 W, 70-61 (N)

2004-05	 No. 9 North Carolina	 4	 L, 65-71 (N)
2004-05	 No. 10 Michigan State	 11	 L, 51-67 (H)
2004-05	 No. 10 Tennessee	 15	 L, 67-68 (H)
2004-05	 No. 7 Notre Dame	 16	 W, 67-50 (A)	
2004-05	 No. 15 Texas	 13	 W, 73-57 (H)
2004-05	 No. 6 Notre Dame	 9	 L, 59-65 (H)
2004-05	 No. 7 Rutgers	 11	 W, 57-44 (H)
2004-05	 No. 22 Boston College	 10	 W, 80-55 (H)
2004-05	 No. 11 Rutgers	 10	 L, 62-76 (A)
2004-05	 No. 24 Boston College	 11	 L, 48-51 (A)
2004-05	 No. 10 Notre Dame	 14	 W, 67-54 (N)
2004-05	 No. 9 Rutgers	 13	 W, 67-51 (N)
2004-05	 No. 1 Stanford	 10	 L, 59-76 (N)

Year	 Opponent Ranking	 UConn Rank	 Score 
2005-06	 No. 25 Oklahoma	 9	 W, 82-62 (H)
2005-06	 No. 7 North Carolina	 8	 L, 54-77 (H)
2005-06	 No. 1 Tennessee	 7	 L, 80-89 (A)
2005-06	 No. 3 LSU	 5	 W, 51-48 (H)
2005-06	 No. 12 DePaul	 5	 W, 84-75 (A)
2005-06	 No. 9 Rutgers	 4	 L, 56-60 (H)
2005-06	 No. 7 Rutgers	 7	 L, 42-48 (A)
2005-06	 No. 15 DePaul	 8	 W, 69-57 (N)
2005-06	 No. 12 Georgia	 8	 W, 77-75 (N)
2005-06	 No. 4 Duke	 8	 L, 61-63 (OT) (N)

2006-07	 No. 9 Purdue	 7	 W, 66-55 (H)	
2006-07	 No. 4 Tennessee	 5	 L, 64-70 (H)
2006-07	 No. 2 North Carolina	 6	 L, 76-82 (A)
2006-07	 No. 16 Marquette	 5	 W, 52-48 (A)
2006-07	 No. 23 Rutgers	 5	 W, 60-50 (H)
2006-07	 No. 7 LSU	 5	 W, 72-71 (A)
2006-07	 No. 20 Louisville	 5	 W, 84-56 (H)
2006-07	 No. 21 Rutgers	 3	 W, 70-44 (N)
2006-07	 No. 23 Louisville	 2	 W, 76-50 (N)
2006-07	 No. 19 Rutgers	 2	 L, 47-55 (N)
2006-07	 No. 21 UW Green Bay	 4	 W, 94-70 (N)
2006-07	 No. 18 No. Carolina State	 4	 W, 78-71 (N)
2006-07	 No. 12  LSU	 4	 L, 50-73 (N)

2007-08	 No. 4 Stanford	 2	 W, 66-54 (N)
2007-08	 No. 9 Duke	 2	 W, 74-48 (N)
2007-08	 No. 16 West Virginia	 1	 W, 84-48 (H)
2007-08	 No. 3 North Carolina	 1	 W, 82-71 (H)
2007-08	 No. 16 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 81-64 (A)
2007-08	 No. 7 Rutgers	 1	 L, 71-73 (A)
2007-08	 No. 18 Pittsburgh	 2	 W, 90-64 (A)
2007-08	 No. 6 LSU	 1	 W, 74-69 (A)
2007-08	 No. 4 Rutgers	 1	 W, 66-46 (H)
2007-08	 No. 23 Louisville	 1	 W, 65-59 (H)
2007-08	 No. 11 Old Dominion	 1	 W, 78-63 (N)
2007-08	 No. 7 Rutgers	 1	 W, 66-56 (N)
2007-08	 No. 4 Stanford	 1	 L, 73-82 (N)

2008-09	 No. 4 Oklahoma	 1	 W, 106-78 (H)
2008-09	 No. 2 North Carolina	 1	 W, 88-58 (A)
2008-09	 No. 6 Louisville	 1	 W, 93-65 (H)
2008-09	 No. 19 Pittsburgh	 1	 W, 95-42 (H)
2008-09	 No. 24 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 76-66 (H)
2008-09	 No. 5 Louisville	 1	 W, 75-36 (H)
2008-09	 No. 22 Florida	 1	 W, 87-59 (H)
2008-09	 No. 13 California	 1	 W, 77-53 (N)
2008-09	 No. 19 Arizona State	 1	 W, 83-64 (N)
2008-09	 No. 2 Stanford	 1	 W, 83-64 (N)
2008-09 	 No. 7 Louisville	 1	 W, 76-54 (N)

2009-10	 No. 10 Texas	 1	 W, 83-58 (N)
2009-10	 No. 2 Stanford	 1	 W, 80-68 (H)
2009-10	 No. 12 Florida State	 1	 W, 78-59 (A)
2009-10	 No. 7 North Carolina	 1	 W, 88-47 (H)
2009-10	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 70-46 (H)
2009-10	 No. 6 Duke	 1	 W, 81-48 (A)
2009-10	 No. 11 West Virginia	 1	 W, 80-47 (H)
2009-10	 No. 25 St. John’s	 1	 W, 66-52 (H)
2009-10	 No. 11 Oklahoma	 1	 W, 76-60 (A)
2009-10	 No. 11 Georgetown	 1	 W, 84-62 (H)
2009-10	 No. 8 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 76-51 (A)
2009-10	 No. 6 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 59-44 (N)
2009-10	 No. 9 West Virginia	 1	 W, 60-32 (N)
2009-10	 No. 16 Iowa State	 1	 W, 74-36 (N)
2009-10	 No. 11 Florida State	 1	 W, 90-50 (N)
2009-10	 No. 18 Baylor	 1	 W, 70-50 (N)
2009-10	 No. 2 Stanford	 1	 W, 53-47 (N) 

2010-11	 No. 2 Baylor	 1	 W, 65-64 (H)
2010-11	 No. 11 Ohio State	 1	 W, 81-50 (N)
2010-11	 No. 22 Florida State	 1	 W, 93-62 (H)
2010-11	 No. 9 Stanford	 1	 L, 71-59 (A)
2010-11	 No. 12 Notre Dame	 2	 W, 79-76 (A)
2010-11	 No. 10 North Carolina	 2	 W, 83-57 (A)
2010-11	 No. 3 Duke	 2	 W, 87-51 (H)
2010-11	 No. 9 DePaul	 2	 W, 89-66 (H)
2010-11	 No. 17 West Virginia	 2	 W, 57-51 (A)
2010-11	 No. 12 Oklahoma	 2	 W, 86-45 (H)
2010-11	 No. 8 Notre Dame	 2	 W, 78-57 (H)
2010-11	 No. 18 Georgetown	 1	 W, 52-42 (A)
2010-11	 No. 23 Georgetown	 1	 W, 59-43 (H)
2010-11	 No. 10 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 73-64 (H)
2010-11	 No. 23 Georgetown	 1	 W, 68-63 (N)
2010-11	 No. 6 Duke	 1	 W, 75-40 (N)
2010-11	 No. 10 Notre Dame	 1	 L, 72-63 (N) 
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UCONN VS. RANKED TEAMS
Year	 Opponent Ranking	 UConn Rank	 Score 
2011-12	 No. 3 Stanford	 16	 W, 68-58 (H)
2011-12	 No. 8 Texas A&M	 2	 W, 81-51 (H)
2011-12	 No. 1 Baylor	 2	 L, 66-61 (A)
2011-12	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 2	 L, 74-67 (OT) (A)
2011-12	 No. 24 North Carolina	 3	 W, 86-35 (H)
2011-12	 No. 21 DePaul	 3	 W, 88-44 (A)
2011-12	 No. 5 Duke	 3	 W, 61-45 (A)
2011-12	 No. 13 Rutgers	 3	 W, 66-34 (H)
2011-12	 No. 20 Louisville	 3	 W, 56-46 (A)
2011-12	 No. 14 Georgetown	 3	 W, 80-38 (H)
2011-12	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 4	 L, 72-59 (H)	
2011-12	 No. 24 Rutgers	 4	 W, 49-34 (H)
2011-12	 No. 13 St. John’s	 4	 W, 74-43 (H)
2011-12	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 4	 W, 63-54 (H)
2011-12	 No. 11 Penn State	 3	 W, 77-59 (N)
2011-12	 No. 12 Kentucky	 3	 W, 80-65 (N)
2011-12	 No. 4 Notre Dame	 3	 L, 83-75 (OT) (N)

2012-13	 No. 16 Texas A&M	 2	 W, 68-58 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 14 Purdue	 2	 W, 91-57 (N) 
2012-13	 No. 9 Maryland	 2	 W, 63-48 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 10 Penn State	 2	 W, 67-52 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 1 Stanford	 2	 W, 61-35 (A) 
2012-13	 No. 5 Notre Dame	 1	 L, 73-72 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 15 Louisville	 3	 W, 72-58 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 4 Duke	 3	 W, 79-49 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 1 Baylor	 3	 L, 76-70 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 3	 L, 96-87 (3OT) (A) 
2012-13	 No. 24 Syracuse	 3	 W, 64-51 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 3	 L, 61-59 (H) 
2012-13	 No. 12 Maryland	 3	 W, 76-50 (N) 
2012-13	 No. 7 Kentucky	 3	 W, 83-53 (N) 
2012-13	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 3	 W, 83-65 (N) 
2012-13	 No. 17 Louisville	 3	 W, 93-60 (N) 

2013-14	 No. 3 Stanford	 1	 W, 76-57 (H) 
2013-14	 No. 8 Maryland	 1	 W, 72-55 (A) 
2013-14	 No. 13 Penn State	 1	 W, 71-52 (A) 
2013-14	 No. 2 Duke	 1	 W, 83-61 (A) 
2013-14	 No. 22 California	 1	 W, 80-47 (N) 
2013-14	 No. 7 Baylor	 1	 W, 66-55 (A) 
2013-14	 No. 21 Rutgers	 1	 W, 94-64 (A) 
2013-14	 No. 4 Louisville	 1	 W, 81-64 (H)
2013-14	 No. 24 Rutgers	 1	 W, 72-35 (H)
2013-14	 No. 3 Louisville	 1	 W, 68-48 (A)
2013-14	 No. 24 Rutgers	 1	 W, 83-57 (N)
2013-14	 No. 3 Louisville	 1	 W, 72-52 (N)
2013-14	 No. 15 Texas A&M	 1	 W, 66-54 (N)
2013-14	 No. 6 Stanford	 1	 W, 75-56 (N)
2013-14	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 79-58 (N)

2014-15	 No. 6 Stanford	 1	 L, 88-86 (OT) (A)
2014-15	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 3	 W, 76-58 (A)
2014-15	 No. 25 DePaul	 2	 W, 98-64 (H)
2014-15	 No. 10 Duke	 2	 W, 83-52 (H)
2014-15	 No. 1 South Carolina	 2	 W, 87-62 (H)
2014-15	 No. 4 Maryland	 1	 W, 81-58 (N)
2014-15	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 63-53 (N)

2015-16	 No. 7 Ohio State	 1	 W, 100-56 (A)
2015-16	 No. 18 DePaul	 1	 W, 86-70 (A)
2015-16	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 91-81 (H)
2015-16	 No. 11 Florida State	 1	 W, 73-49 (N)
2015-16	 No. 6 Maryland	 1	 W, 83-73 (N)
2015-16	 No. 22 USF	 1	 W, 75-59 (A)
2015-16	 No. 2 South Carolina	 1	 W, 66-54 (A) 
2015-16	 No. 21 USF	 1	 W, 79-59 (H)
2015-16	 No. 20 USF	 1	 W, 77-51 (N)
2015-16	 No. 16 Mississippi State	 1	 W, 98-38 (N)
2015-16	 No. 7 Texas	 1	 W, 86-65 (N)
2015-16	 No. 6 Oregon State	 1	 W, 80-51 (N)
2015-16	 No. 17 Syracuse	 1	 W, 82-51 (N)

2016-17	 No. 12 Florida State	 3	 W, 78-76 (A)
2016-17	 No. 2 Baylor	 3	 W, 72-61 (H)
2016-17	 No. 15 DePaul	 2	 W, 91-46 (H)
2016-17	 No. 14 Texas	 2	 W, 72-54 (N)
2016-17	 No. 2 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 72-61 (A)
2016-17	 No. 12 Ohio State	 1	 W, 82-63 (H)
2016-17	 No. 4 Maryland	 1	 W, 87-81 (A)
2016-17	 No. 20 USF	 1	 W, 102-37 (H)
2016-17	 No. 6 South Carolina	 1	 W, 66-55 (H)
2016-17	 No. 23 Temple	 1	 W, 90-45 (H)
2016-17	 No. 15 UCLA	 1	 W, 86-71 (N)
2016-17	 No. 7 Mississippi State	 1	 L, 66-64 (N) 
 

Year	 Opponent Ranking	 UConn Rank	 Score
2017-18	 No. 10 Stanford	 1	 W, 78-53 (N)
2017-18	 No. 20 Cal	 1	 W, 82-47 (H)
2017-18	 No. 15 Maryland	 1	 W, 97-72 (H)
2017-18	 No. 5 UCLA	 1	 W, 78-60 (A)
2017-18	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 1	 W, 80-71 (H)
2017-18	 No. 9 Texas	 1	 W, 75-71 (A)
2017-18	 No. 7 South Carolina	 1	 W, 83-58 (A)
2017-18	 No. 20 USF	 1	 W, 82-53 (H)
2017-18	 No. 19 USF	 1	 W, 70-54 (N)
2017-18	 No. 20 Duke	 1	 W, 72-59 (N)
2017-18	 No. 7 South Carolina	 1	 W, 94-65 (N)
2017-18	 No. 5 Notre Dame	 1	 L, 91-89 (N)

2018-19	 No. 16 DePaul	 2	 W, 99-63 (H) 
2018-19	 No. 1 Notre Dame	 2	 W, 89-71 (A) 
2018-19	 No. 14 Cal	 1	 W, 76-66 (A) 
2018-19	 No. 8 Baylor	 1	 L, 68-57 (A) 
2018-19	 No. 3 Louisville	 2	 L, 78-69 (A) 
2018-19	 No. 11 South Carolina	 4	 W, 97-79 (H) 
2018-19	 No. 20 UCLA	 2	 W, 69-61 (N) 
2018-19	 No. 5 Louisville	 2	 W, 80-73 (N) 
2018-19	 No. 3 Notre Dame	 2	 L, 81-76 (N) 

 
2019-20	 No. 16 DePaul	 2	 W, 84-74 (A) 
2019-20	 No. 6 Baylor	 1	 L, 74-58 (H) 
2019-20	 No. 23 Tennessee	 3	 W, 60-45 (H) 
2019-20	 No. 3 Oregon	 4	 L, 74-56 (H) 
2019-20	 No. 1 South Carolina	 5	 L, 70-52 (A) 

 
2020-21	 No. 18 DePaul	 4	 W, 75-52 (H) 
2020-21	 No. 25 Tennessee	 3	 W, 67-61 (A) 
2020-21	 No. 19 Arkansas	 3	 L, 90-87 (A) 
2020-21	 No. 17 DePaul	 3	 W, 100-67 (A) 
2020-21	 No. 1 South Carolina	 2	 W, 63-59 (OT) (H) 
2020-21	 No. 5 Baylor	 1	 W, 69-67 (N) 
2020-21	 No. 11 Arizona	 1	 L, 69-59 (N) 

 
2021-22	 No. 23 USF	 2	 W, 60-53 (N) 
2021-22	 No. 1 South Carolina	 2	 L, 73-57 (N) 
2021-22	 No. 24 Notre Dame	 2	 W, 73-54 (H) 
2021-22	 No. 6 Louisville	 7	 L, 69-64 (N) 
2021-22	 No. 7 Tennessee	 10	 W, 75-56 (H) 
2021-22	 No. 11 Indiana	 5	 W, 75-58 (N) 
2021-22	 No. 3 NC State	 5	 W, 91-87 (2OT) 
2021-22	 No. 2 Stanford	 5	 W, 63-58 
2021-22	 No. 1 South Carolina	 5	 L, 64-49 (N) 
 

UCONN IN AP #1 VS. #2 MATCHUPS
Year	  Opponent 	 Result
1994-95 	 No. 1 Tennessee 	 W, 77-66 (H)
1998-99 	 No. 2 Tennessee 	 L, 92-81 (H)
1999-00 	 No. 2 Tennessee 	 W, 74-67 (A)
1999-00 	 No. 2 Tennessee 	 W, 71-52 (N)
2000-01 	 No. 2 Tennessee 	 W, 81-76 (H)
2000-01 	 No. 1 Notre Dame 	 W, 78-76 (H)
2000-01 	 No. 2 Notre Dame 	 L, 90-75 (N)
2001-02 	 No. 2 Tennessee 	 W, 86-72 (A)
2001-02 	 No. 2 Oklahoma 	 W, 82-70 (N)
2002-03 	 No. 1 Duke 	 W, 77-65 (A)
2008-09 	 No. 2 North Carolina 	 W, 88-58 (A)
2008-09 	 No. 2 Stanford 	 W, 83-64 (N)
2009-10 	 No. 2 Stanford 	 W, 80-68 (H)
2009-10 	 No. 2 Stanford 	 W, 53-47 (N)
2010-11 	 No. 2 Baylor 	 W, 65-64 (H)
2011-12 	 No. 1 Baylor 	 L, 66-61 (A)
2012-13 	 No. 1 Stanford 	 W, 61-35 (A)
2013-14 	 No. 2 Duke 	 W, 83-61 (A)
2013-14 	 No. 2 Notre Dame 	 W, 79-58 (N)
2014-15 	 No. 1 South Carolina 	 W, 87-62 (H)
2014-15 	 No. 2 Notre Dame 	 W, 63-53 (N)
2015-16 	 No. 2 South Carolina 	 W, 66-54 (A)
2016-17 	 No. 2 Notre Dame 	 W, 72-61 (A)
2018-19	 No. 1 Notre Dame	 W, 89-71 (A)
2020-21	 No. 1 South Carolina	 W, 63-59 OT (H)
2021-22	 No. 1 South Carolina	 L, 73-57 (N)

Overall: 22-4
As No. 1: 15-2
As No. 2: 7-2



RECORDS & HONORS
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TEAM SINGLE-GAME RECORDS
POINTS
1.	 140	 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)
2.	 126	 vs. Providence (1/6/98)
3.	 124	 vs. Wichita State (2/10/18)
4.	 118	 vs. St. John’s (2/23/01)
	 118	 vs. ECU (2/6/19)
6.	 117	 vs. Holy Cross (11/14/10)
	 117	 vs. Quinnipiac (12/27/98)
8.	 116	 vs. Albany (3/18/17)
9.	 116	 vs. Hampton, (3/17/00)
10.	 116	 vs. West Virginia (1/2/99)

MARGIN OF VICTORY
1.	 97 (117-20) 	 vs. Quinnipiac (12/27/98)
2.	 88 (140-52) 	 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)
3.	 81 (124-43) 	 vs. Wichita State (2/10/18)
4.	 80 (117-37) 	 vs. Holy Cross (11/14/10)
	 80 (107-27) 	 vs. Morgan State (11/26/94)
6.	 78 (126-48)	 vs. Providence (1/6/98)
7.	 74 (118-44) 	 vs. St. John’s (2/23/01)
8.	 72 (101-29) 	 vs. Long Island (3/17/01)
	 72 (100-28) 	 vs. West Virginia (2/23/00)
	 72 (97-25) 	 vs. Oakland (12/19/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 59	 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)
2.	 49	 vs. Quinnipiac (12/27/98)
3.	 47	 vs. Wichita State (2/10/18)
4.	 46	 vs. Bridgeport (12/13/77)
5.	 45	 vs. UCF (12/20/16)
	 45	 vs. Old Dominion (11/26/99)
	 45	 vs. St. John’s (2/23/01)
	 45	 vs. Providence (1/6/98)
	 45	 vs. ECU (2/6/19)
10.	 44	 vs. Oklahoma (12/22/19)
	 44	 vs. Oregon (11/20/13)
	 44	 vs. Holy Cross (11/14/10)
	 44	 vs. Long Island (3/17/01)
	 44 	 vs. Hampton (3/17/00)
	 44	 vs. Holy Cross (11/30/98)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
1.	 .726 (45-62)	 vs. St. John’s (2/23/01)
2.	 .722 (39-54)	 vs. Tulane (1/27/18)
3.	 .712 (47-66)	 vs. Wichita State (2/10/18)
4.	 .710 (44-62)	 vs. Hampton (3/17/00)
5.	 .707 (41-58)	 vs. Pacific (11/15/11)
6	 .702 (40-57)	 vs. Saint Francis (3/21/15)
7.	 .686 (35-51)	 vs. Wake Forest (11/22/12)
8.	 .683 (41-60)	 vs. West Virginia (2/23/00)
9.	 .680 (34-50)	 vs. Georgetown (2/26/03)
10.	 .679 (36-53)	 vs. DePaul (2/5/11)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 18 (18-39)	 vs. Syracuse (1/17/09)
	 18 (18-28)	 at UC Davis (11/14/14)
3.	 16 (16-23)	 vs. Cincinnati (2/26/20)
	 16 (16-27)	 vs. USF (3/6/17)
5.	 15 (15-31)	 at Oregon (12/21/12)
	 15 (15-23)	 at Marquette (2/5/13)
	 15 (15-24)	 vs. Temple (2/9/19)
	 15 (15-29)	 vs. Towson (3/22/19)
9.	 14 (14-28)	 vs. Virginia Tech (2/7/01)
	 14 (14-28)	 vs. Rutgers (2/14/01)
	 14 (14-27)	 vs. Auburn (3/23/04)
	 14 (14-25)	 vs. USF (1/26/14)
	 14 (14-26)	 vs. LSU (11/20/16)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
1.	 41 (12-41)	 vs. Georgetown (1/9/13)
2.	 40 (12-40)	 vs. Oakland (12/19/12)
3.	 39 (18-39)	 vs. Syracuse (1/17/09)
4.	 34 (10-34)	 vs. Providence (3/7/13)
5.	 33 (11-33)	 vs. Notre Dame (1/15/01)
6.	 31 (7-31)	 vs. Stanford (11/21/11)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. six made)
1.	 .818 (9-11)	 vs. Villanova (1/13/90)
	 .818 (9-11)	 vs. NC State (12/10/94)
3.	 .778 (7-9)	 vs. Syracuse (1/20/88)
4.	 .769 (10-13)	 vs. Louisiana Tech (1/2/00)
5.	 .750 (6-8)	 vs. Niagara (11/26/88)
	 .750 (9-12)	 vs. Georgetown (1/5/91)
	 .750 (6-8)	 vs. Northeastern (2/20/91)

FREE THROWS MADE
1.	 36	 vs. Rhode Island (2/24/79)
	 36	 vs. Boston University (2/21/81)
3.	 34	 vs. Stanford (4/1/95)
4.	 32	 vs. Georgetown (1/16/99)
	 32	 vs. Georgetown (1/18/03)
6.	 31	 vs. Arkansas (11/14/08)
7.	 30	 vs. Providence (1/6/98)
	 30	 vs. Kentucky (3/27/12)

REBOUNDS
1.	 73	 vs. Brooklyn (3/11/76)
2.	 70	 vs. Providence (1/11/95)
	 70	 vs. North Carolina (11/15/01)
4.	 69	 vs. Georgetown (1/9/94)
5.	 67	 vs. Brown (1/23/81)
6.	 65	 vs. Providence (1/6/98)
7.	 64	 vs. Georgetown (1/16/99)

BLOCKS
1.	 17	 vs. Seton Hall (1/13/95)
	 17	 vs. Houston (1/7/14)
3.	 16	 vs. Notre Dame (1/27/07)
4.	 15	 vs. Rhode Island (11/27/94)
	 15	 vs. DePaul (12/19/14)
	 15	 at SMU (1/23/16)
7.	 14	 vs. Providence (1/16/94)
	 14	 vs. Temple (1/11/14)
	 14	 vs. SMU (2/4/14)
	 14	 at SMU (1/14/17)

FEWEST TURNOVERS
1.	 3	 vs. Pitt (2/22/05)
2.	 4	 vs. USF (2/27/17)
	 4	 vs. Ole Miss (11/22/18)
4.	 5	 vs. Providence (1/4/05)
	 5	 vs. Seton Hall (2/22/11)
	 5	 vs. USF (1/26/14)
	 5	 vs. Saint Bonaventure (11/24/13)
	 5	 vs. Tulane (2/27/16)
	 5	 vs. Tulsa (3/4/17)

OPPONENT RECORDS
MOST POINTS
102	 UMass (2/13/79)
	 UCLA (11/17/98)

FEWEST POINTS
20	 Quinnipiac (12/27/98)

FEWEST POINTS IN FIRST HALF
5	 Fairleigh Dickinson (11/25/11)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
43	 DePaul (12/8/17)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
13	 6x, last Tulsa (1/17/17)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
43	 DePaul (12/8/17)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. 6 made)
.727 (8-11)	 Notre Dame (3/30/01)

MOST REBOUNDS
54	 Pitt (1/21/06)
54	 Notre Dame (4/5/19)

MOST TURNOVERS
39	 Rhode Island (11/29/97)

MOST BLOCKS
11	 Baylor (12/18/01)

MOST STEALS
21	 Miami (2/8/04)
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TEAM SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS
TOTAL WINS
1.	 40	 40-0 (2013-14)
2.	 39	 39-0 (2001-02)
	 39	 39-0 (2008-09)
	 39	 39-0 (2009-10)
5	 38	 38-0 (2014-15)
	 38	 38-0 (2015-16)
7.	 37	 37-1 (2002-03)
8.	 36	 36-1 (1999-00)
	 36	 36-2 (2007-08)
	 36	 36-2 (2010-11)
	 36	 36-1 (2016-17)
	 36	 36-1 (2017-18)

LONGEST WIN STREAK
1.	 40	 2013-14
2.	 39	 2001-02
	 39	 2008-09
	 39	 2009-10
5.	 38	 2015-16
6.	 37	 2014-15
7.	 36	 2016-17
	 36	 2017-18
9.	 35	 1994-95
10.	 33	 1996-97

MOST GAMES PLAYED
1.	 40	 40-0 (2013-14)
2.	 39	 39-0 (2001-02)
	 39	 39-0 (2008-09)
	 39	 39-0 (2009-10)
	 39	 35-4 (2012-13)
	 39	 38-1 (2014-15)
7.	 38	 34-4 (1995-96)
	 38	 37-1 (2002-03)
	 38	 36-2 (2007-08)
	 38	 36-2 (2010-11)
	 38	 33-5 (2011-12)
	 38	 38-0 (2015-16)
	 38	 35-3 (2018-19)

WIN PERCENTAGE
1.	 1.000 (40-0)	 2013-14
	 1.000 (39-0)	 2001-02
	 1.000 (39-0)	 2008-09
	 1.000 (39-0)	 2009-10
	 1.000 (38-0)	 2015-16
	 1.000 (35-0)	 1994-95
7.	 .974 (38-1)	 2014-15
	 .974 (37-1)	 2002-03
9.	 .973 (36-1)	 1999-00
	 .973 (36-1)	 2016-17
	 .973 (36-1)	 2017-18

MOST POINTS
1.	 3,481	 2014-15
2.	 3,394	 2001-02
3.	 3,346	 2015-16
4.	 3,308	 2017-18
5.	 3,283	 2013-14
6.	 3,274	 2008-09
7.	 3,222	 2016-17
8.	 3,218	 2012-13
9.	 3,184	 1999-00
10.	 3,162	 2009-10

HIGHEST SCORING AVERAGE
1.	 91.2	 1998-99
2.	 89.5	 1994-95
3.	 89.4	 2017-18
4.	 89.3	 2014-15
5.	 88.1	 2015-16
6.	 87.1	 2016-17
7.	 87.0	 2001-02
8.	 86.7	 2000-01
9.	 86.1	 1999-00
10.	 83.9	 2008-09

SCORING MARGIN
1.	 +40.6	 2014-15
2.	 +39.7	 2015-16
3.	 +36.0	 2017-18
4.	 +35.4	 2001-02
5.	 +34.9	 2009-10
6.	 +34.2	 2013-14
7.	 +33.2	 1994-95
8.	 +32.5	 2012-13
9.	 +32.2	 2016-17
10.	 +31.8	 2000-01

FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 1,356	 2014-15
2.	 1,299	 2015-16
3.	 1,290	 2017-18
4.	 1,278	 2001-02
5.	 1,251	 2013-14
6.	 1,222	 2008-09
7.	 1,221	 2012-13
8.	 1,210	 2016-17
9.	 1,206	 2009-10
10.	 1,202	 2007-08

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
1.	 .540 (1,356-2,513)	 2014-15
2.	 .539 (1,198-2,223)	 1999-00
3.	 .533 (1,290-2,422)	 2017-18
4.	 .530 (1,299-2,453)	 2015-16
5.	 .527 (1,210-2,295)	 2016-17
6.	 .520 (1,278-2,458)	 2001-02
7.	 .514 (1,139-2,215)	 1998-99
8.	 .511 (1,206-2,362)	 2009-10
	 .511 (963-1,884)	 2020-21
10.	 .510 (1,222-2,395)	 2008-09

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
1.	 .463 (137-296)	 1988-89
2.	 .425 (200-471)	 1999-00
3.	 .416 (167-401)	 1991-92
4.	 .406 (330-813)	 2014-15
5.	 .405 (302-746)	 2016-17
	 .405 (243-600)	 2001-02
7.	 .400 (302-755)	 2017-18
8.	 .399 (281-705)	 2019-20
9.	 .387 (243-600)	 1994-95
10.	 .385 (178-462)	 1989-90
	 .385 (256-665)	 2000-01

FREE THROWS MADE
1.	 663	 1997-98
2.	 648	 1998-99
3.	 595	 2001-02
4.	 591	 1994-95
5.	 588	 1999-00
6.	 576	 1996-97
7.	 564	 1995-96
8.	 561	 2002-03
9.	 549	 2008-09
10.	 519	 2009-10

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
1.	 .800 (453-566)	 2015-16
2.	 .779 (500-642)	 2016-17
3.	 .769 (426-554)	 2017-18
4.	 .765 (518-677)	 2010-11
5.	 .764 (451-590)	 2012-13
6.	 .761 (484-636)	 2011-12
7.	 .756 (425-562)	 1980-81
8.	 .750 (486-648)	 2013-14
9.	 .734 (490-668)	 2018-19
10.	 .727 (445-612)	 1990-91

OPPONENT SCORING AVERAGE
1.	 46.2 (1,801)	 2009-10
2.	 47.0 (1,787)	 2011-12
3.	 47.8 (1,913)	 2013-14
4.	 48.6 (1,896)	 2014-15
5.	 48.3 (1,837)	 2015-16
6.	 49.2 (1,942)	 2012-13
7.	 50.1 (1,903)	 2010-11
8.	 51.4 (1,696)	 2004-05
9.	 51.6 (2,012)	 2001-02
10.	 52.3 (1,988)	 2007-08

FIELD GOAL PCT. DEFENSE
1.	 .300 (685-2,284)	 2009-10
2.	 .303 (634-2,094)	 2011-12
3.	 .309 (738-2,389)	 2014-15
4.	 .310 (752-2,425)	 2013-14
5.	 .315 (762-2,418)	 1994-95
6.	 .316 (716-2,264)	 2012-13
7.	 .321 (739-2,303)	 2001-02
8.	 .324 (711-2,192)	 2010-11
9.	 .326 (1,202-2,435)	 2007-08
10.	 .330 (722-2,191)	 2002-03

REBOUNDS
1.	 1,776	 1994-95
2.	 1,773	 2001-02
3.	 1,717	 2009-10
4.	 1,716	 2013-14
5.	 1,701	 2007-08
	 1,701	 2014-15
7.	 1,668	 2008-09
	 1,668	 2012-13
9.	 1,661	 1995-96
10.	 1,605	 2010-11

REBOUNDING AVERAGE
1.	 56.2 (1,067)	 1975-76
2.	 50.7 (1,776)	 1994-95
3.	 49.8 (995)	 1977-78
4.	 45.8 (1,557)	 1996-97
5.	 45.5 (1,773)	 2001-02
6.	 44.8 (1,524)	 1998-99
	 44.8 (1,701)	 2007-08
8.	 44.0 (1,524)	 2009-10
9.	 43.9 (1,717)	 2000-01
10.	 43.6 (1,535)	 2014-15

REBOUNDING MARGIN
1.	 +15.5	 2001-02
2.	 +13.8	 1994-95
3.	 +13.2	 1998-99
4.	 +12.7	 2009-10
5.	 +12.6	 2010-11
6.	 +12.3	 2014-15
7.	 +12.0	 1996-97
8.	 +11.2	 2007-08
	 +11.2	 2020-21
10.	 +11.1	 2000-01
	 +11.1	 2012-13
	 +11.1	 2015-16

ASSISTS
1.	 863	 2016-17
2.	 850	 2013-14
3.	 846	 2001-02
4.	 843	 2017-18
5.	 828	 2014-15
6.	 821	 2015-16
7.	 798	 2012-13
8.	 786	 1994-95
9.	 772	 2009-10
10.	 764	 1999-00

BLOCKS
1.	 324	 2013-14
2.	 309	 2014-15
3.	 250	 1994-95
4.	 242	 2012-13
5.	 241	 2015-16
	 241	 2001-02
7.	 232	 1993-94
8.	 223	 2009-10
9.	 219	 2007-08
10.	 201	 2006-07

STEALS
1.	 477	 1997-98
2.	 464	 1999-00
3.	 447	 2015-16
4.	 437	 1998-99
5.	 434	 2000-01
6.	 431	 2011-12
7.	 418	 2012-13
8.	 414	 1996-97
9.	 400	 1995-96
10.	 395	 2001-02
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME RECORDS
MOST POINTS
1.	 46	 Nykesha Sales, vs. Stanford (12/21/97)
2.	 41	 Maya Moore, vs. Florida State (12/21/10)
3.	 40	 Maya Moore, vs. Syracuse (1/17/09)
	 40	 Katie Lou Samuelson, vs. USF (3/6/17)
5.	 39	 Kerry Bascom, vs. Toledo (3/16/91)
	 39	 Svetlana Abrosimova, vs. UCLA (11/17/98)
	 39	 Napheesa Collier, at USF (2/27/17)
8.	 38	 Kerry Bascom, vs. St. John’s (1/27/90)
	 38	 Maya Moore, at Syracuse (2/24/10)
10.	 37	 Breanna Stewart, at Temple (1/28/14)
	 37	 Napheesa Collier, vs. ECU (3/9/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 18	 Nykesha Sales, vs. Stanford (12/12/97)
2.	 16	 Kris Lamb, vs. Iona (12/9/86)
	 16	 Tina Charles, vs. Syracuse (3/7/10)
4.	 15	 Rebecca Lobo, vs. Georgetown (2/5/95)
	 15	 Maya Moore, vs. Florida State (12/21/10)
	 15	 Breanna Stewart, at Temple (1/28/14)
	 15	 Napheesa Collier, at USF (2/27/17)
	 15	 Napheesa Collier, vs. South Carolina (2/11/19)
9.	 14	 Svetlana Abrosimova, vs. UCLA (11/17/98)
	 14	 Tina Charles, at USF (2/20/07)
	 14	 Maya Moore, vs. Holy Cross (11/14/17)
	 14	 Maya Moore, vs. Baylor (4/4/10)
	 14	 Maya Moore, vs. DePaul (2/5/11)
	 14	 Maya Moore, vs. Notre Dame (4/3/11)
	 14	 Paige Bueckers, vs. South Carolina (2/8/21)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
1.	 1.000 (11-11)	 Rebecca Lobo, vs Iona (12/23/94)
	 1.000 (10-10)	 Nykesha Sales, vs. Notre Dame (12/6/97)
	 1.000 (10-10)	 Breanna Stewart, vs. Creighton (11/23/14)
	 1.000 (10-10)	 Napheesa Collier, at Cincinnati (2/7/17)
	 1.000 (9-9)	 Shea Ralph, vs. Old Dominion (11/26/99)
	 1.000 (9-9)	 Gabby Williams, at Temple (2/16/16)
	 1.000 (9-9)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa, at DePaul (12/16/19)
	 1.000 (9-9)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa, vs. Memphis (2/7/20)
	 1.000 (9-9)	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa, vs. Creighton (12/17/20)
	 1.000 (8-8)	 Shea Ralph, vs. West Virginia (1/2/99)
	 1.000 (8-8)	 Stefanie Dolson, at Houston (2/22/14)
	 1.000 (7-7)	 Eight Times
	 1.000 (6-6)	 11 Times

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 10	 Maya Moore, vs. Syracuse (1/17/09)
	 10	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis, at UC Davis (11/14/14)
	 10	 Katie Lou Samuelson, vs. USF (3/6/17)
4.	 9	 Kia Nurse, vs. Syracuse (3/20/17)
5.	 8	 Wendy Davis, vs. Florida (12/8/91)
	 8	 Katie Lou Samuelson, vs. Memphis (2/20/19)
	 8	 Anna Makurat, vs. ECU (1/25/20)
8.	 7	 12 Times

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. 5 made)
1.	 1.000 (10-10)	 Katie Lou Samuelson, vs. USF (3/6/17)
	 1.000 (6-6)	 Caroline Doty, vs. Oklahoma (11/30/08)
	 1.000 (5-5)	 Keirsten Walters, vs. Pitt (1/31/99)
	 1.000 (5-5)	 Kennitra Johnson, vs. UCLA (12/23/99)
	 1.000 (5-5)	 Bria Hartley, vs. UC Davis (12/5/13)
6.	 .857 (6-7)	 Kris Lamb, vs. Boston U. (12/3/88)
	 .857(6-7)	 Kerry Bascom, vs. Pitt (2/4/89)
	 .857 (6-7)	 Wendy Davis, vs. Georgetown (1/5/91)
	 .857 (6-7)	 Nykesha Sales, vs. Stanford (12/12/97)
	 .857 (6-7)	 Kia Nurse, vs. Albany (3/18/17)

FREE THROWS MADE
1.	 19	 Kerry Bascom, vs. St. John’s (2/5/91)
2.	 16	 Kerry Bascom, vs. St. John’s (1/27/90)
3.	 12	 Jennifer Rizzotti, vs. Syracuse (1/22/95)
	 12	 Shea Ralph, vs. Washington (11/28/98)
	 12	 Shea Ralph, vs. Boston College (2/9/99)
	 12	 Katie Lou Samuelson, at  UCF (2/17/19)
7.	 11	 Barbara Turner, vs. Boston College (1/17/04)
	 11	 Barbara Turner, vs. Coppin State (3/19/06)
	 11	 Kalana Greene, vs. NC State (3/24/07)
	 11	 Renee Montgomery, vs. Louisville (3/11/08)
	 11	 Maya Moore, at USF (12/2/10)
	 11	 Tiffany Hayes, vs. USF (1/28/12)
	 11	 Napheesa Collier, at Tulane (2/18/17)
	 11	 Katie Lou Samuelson, vs. Syracuse (3/20/17)
	 11	 Aubrey Griffin, vs. Temple (3/7/20)

REBOUNDS
1.	 25	 Rosemary Borsuk, vs. Keene State (12/7/76)
	 25	 Chris Gedney, vs. Central Conn. (12/8/77)
	 25	 Peggy Walsh, vs. Pitt (2/19/86)
4	 24	 Rebecca Lobo, vs. Seton Hall (3/6/93)
5.	 22	 Jody Eckert, vs. Brown (2/20/76)
6.	 21	 Peggy Walsh, vs. Pitt (1/28/84)
	 21	 Renee Najarian, vs. Drexel (22/38/87)
	 21	 Rebecca Lobo, vs. BC (2/16/94)
	 21	 Tina Charles, vs. St. John’s (2/13/10)
10.	 20	 Chris Gedney, vs. Central Conn. (2/5/80)
	 20	 Peggy Walsh, vs. Long Island (11/30/85)
	 20	 Rebecca Lobo, vs. Georgetown (2/2/94)
	 20	 Kara Wolters, vs. La. Tech (11/19/95)
	 20	 Swin Cash, vs. West Virginia (2/20/01)
	 20	 Maya Moore, at Syracuse (2/24/10)

ASSISTS
1.	 14	 Paige Bueckers, at Butler (2/27/21)
2.	 13	 Susie Sturman, vs. Vermont (2/24/80)
	 13	 Laura Lishness, vs. Seton Hall (1/12/91)
	 13	 Renee Montgomery, vs. Oklahoma (11/30/08)
5.	 12	 Jill Brumbaugh, vs. St. John’s (1/7/88)
	 12	 Pam Webber, vs. La. Tech (11/29/91)
	 12	 Sue Bird, vs. Fairfield (11/9/01)
	 12	 Diana Taurasi, vs. Ball State (11/30/01)
	 12	 Moriah Jefferson, at Temple (1/28/14)
	 12	 Crystal Dangerfield, vs. ECU (2/6/19)
	 12	 Paige Bueckers, at DePaul (1/31/21)
12.	 11	 13 Times

STEALS
1.	 11	 Renee Montgomery, vs. Syracuse (1/17/09)
2.	 10	 Cathy Bochain, vs. Vermont (2/24/80)
	 10	 Jennifer Rizzotti, vs. Providence (1/12/96)
4	 9	 Nykesha Sales, vs. Lehigh (3/15/97)
	 9	 Moriah Jefferson, vs. Memphis (1/22/14)

BLOCKS
1.	 10	 Kiah Stokes, vs. ECU (1/28/15)
2.	 9	 Rebecca Lobo, vs. Seton Hall (1/13/95)
	 9	 Kelly Schumacher, vs. Tennessee (4/2/00)
	 9	 Tina Charles, vs. Notre Dame (1/27/07)
	 9	 Breanna Stewart, at SMU (1/23/16)
6.	 8	 Kara Wolters, vs. Providence (1/16/94)
	 8	 Rebecca Lobo, vs. Seton Hall (2/6/94)
	 8	 Rebecca Lobo, vs. Miami (2/19/95)
	 8	 Kara Wolters, vs. Boston College (2/19/95)
	 8	 Stefanie Dolson, vs. Texas A&M (3/31/14)
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SINGLE-GAME MILESTONES
40+ POINTS
46..........................................................Nykesha Sales vs. Stanford, Dec. 21, 1997
41.......................................................Maya Moore vs. Florida State, Dec. 21, 2010
40......................................................Katie Lou Samuelson vs. USF, March 6, 2017
40.............................................................Maya Moore vs. Syracuse, Jan. 17, 2009

30+ POINTS
39.............................................................Napheesa Collier vs. USF, Feb. 27, 2017
39...................................................  Svetlana Abrosimova vs. UCLA, Nov. 17, 1998
39........................................................... Kerry Bascom vs. Toledo, March 16, 1991
38..............................................................Maya Moore at Syracuse, Feb. 24, 2010
38......................................................... Kerry Bascom vs. St. John’s, Jan. 27, 1990
37........................................................... Napheesa Collier vs. ECU, March 9, 2019
37...........................................................Breanna Stewart at Temple, Jan. 28, 2014
36.......................................................... Maya Moore vs. Notre Dame, April 3, 2011
36...................................................... Shea Ralph vs. Boston College, Feb. 9, 1999
35.............................................................Tiffany Hayes at Syracuse, Jan. 25, 2012
35..................................................... Kerry Bascom vs. Georgetown, Feb. 15, 1989
35............................................................... Diana Taurasi vs. TCU, March 25, 2003
34...................................................... Paige Bueckers, vs. Arkansas, Nov. 14, 2021
34..............................................................Megan Walker vs. Tulane, Jan. 16, 2019
34.....................................................Katie Lou Samuelson vs. Tulsa, Jan. 17, 2017
34..................................................................Maya Moore vs. DePaul, Feb. 2, 2011
34....................................................................Maya Moore vs. Baylor, April 4, 2010
34........................................................... Tina Charles vs. Syracuse, March 7, 2010
34......................................................Tina Charles vs. South Florida, Feb. 20, 2007
34.......................................................Kerry Bascom vs. Penn State, Nov. 25, 1989
33......................................................................Kia Nurse vs. DePaul, Dec. 1, 2016
33................................................................... Tiffany Hayes vs. USF, Jan. 28, 2012
33....................................................... Tina Charles vs. Georgetown, Feb. 27, 2010
33.......................................................Rebecca Lobo vs. Georgetown, Feb. 5, 1995
33...........................................................Kerry Bascom vs. St. John’s, Feb. 9, 1991
33...................................................Kerry Bascom vs. Boston College, Mar. 4, 1990
33.....................................................Renee Najarian vs. Providence, Jan. 16, 1988
33..............................................................Cathy Bochain vs. Brown, Feb. 12, 1980
32........................................................ Paige Bueckers vs. St. John’s, Feb. 3, 2021
32................................................ Napheesa Collier at Wichita State, Feb. 26, 2019
32...............................................Katie Lou Samuelson vs. Memphis, Feb. 20, 2019
32...................................................Katie Lou Samuelson vs. Tulane, Jan. 22, 2017
32........................................................Tiffany Hayes vs. Holy Cross, Nov. 14, 2010
32............................................................Tina Charles vs. Vermont March 22, 2009
32.......................................................... Diana Taurasi vs. Tennessee, Jan. 5, 2002

32......................................................... Kara Wolters vs. Seton Hall, March 6, 1995
32................................................Rebecca Lobo vs. Boston College, Feb. 16, 1994
32................................................................  Wendy Davis vs. Florida, Dec. 8, 1991
32........................................................Kerry Bascom vs. Providence, Feb. 21,1990
32....................................................... Kerry Bascom vs. Providence, Jan. 17, 1989
32.................................................Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis at USF, Mar. 02, 2013
31.................................................. Christyn Williams, vs. Minnesota, Nov. 20, 2021
31............................................... Paige Bueckers, vs. South Carolina, Feb. 8, 2021
31............................................ Napheesa Collier vs. South Carolina, Feb. 11, 2019
31......................................................Katie Lou Sameuelson vs. ECU, Feb. 6, 2019
31........................................................ Napheesa Collier vs. Temple, Feb. 18, 2017
31........................................................ Breanna Stewart vs. Texas, March 28, 2015
31............................................................ Maya Moore at Notre Dame, Jan. 8, 2011
31.............................................................Maya Moore vs. Marquette, Dec. 9, 2010
31........................................................... Maya Moore vs. Marquette, Feb. 20, 2008
31..........................................................Maya Moore vs. Holy Cross, Nov. 14, 2007
31...........................................................Barbara Turner vs. Georgia, Mar. 26, 2006
31..................................................... Diana Taurasi vs. Florida State, Nov. 25, 2003
31............................................. Svetlana Abrosimova vs. Seton Hall, Jan. 13, 1999
31............................................................... Kara Wolters vs. Stanford, April 1, 1995
31................................................Rebecca Lobo vs. Boston College, Dec. 13, 1993
31............................................................Rebecca Lobo vs. Colgate, Nov. 27, 1993
31...........................................................Kerry Bascom vs. Pittsburgh, Feb. 4, 1989
31......................................................Renee Najarian vs. Seton Hall, Feb. 27, 1988
31................................................................Leigh Curl vs. Syracuse, Feb. 25, 1984
31....................................................Cathy Bochain vs. Northeastern, Jan. 26, 1980
30........................................................Paige Bueckers vs. Marquette, Feb. 5, 2021
30.......................................................... Napheesa Collier vs. Temple, Feb. 9, 2019
30.........................................................Napheesa Collier vs. Temple, Jan. 19, 2019
30........................................ Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis at UC Davis, Nov. 14, 2014
30..................................................................Bria Hartley at Rutgers, Jan. 19, 2014
30............................................... Renee Montgomery vs. Oklahoma, Nov. 30, 2008
30...........................................................Diana Taurasi vs. Oklahoma, Dec. 1, 2002
30.............................................................Shea Ralph vs. St. John’s, Feb. 28, 1999
30..........................................................Shea Ralph vs. Washington, Nov. 28, 1998
30........................................................Nykesha Sales vs. Pittsburgh, Jan. 14, 1998
30........................................................Nykesha Sales vs. Providence, Jan. 6, 1998
30............................................................... Kerry Bascom vs. Auburn, Dec. 9, 1990
30............................................................Kerry Bascom vs. La Salle, Dec. 29, 1989
30...................................................... Renee Najarian vs. Pittsburgh, Feb. 13, 1988
30...................................................Chris Gedney vs. Massachusetts Jan. 23, 1980
30......................................................Chris Gedney vs. Northeastern Feb. 20, 1979
30..........................................................Chris Gedney vs. Seton Hall Dec. 23, 1978

x
SINGLE SEASON
1.	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)         	 25
2.	 Rebecca Lobo (1993-94)                	19
3.	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-93)                	17
	 Renee Najarian (1987-88)             	17
	 Breanna Stewart (2015-16)          	 17
6.    	 Rebecca Lobo (1994-95)              	 16
	 Napheesa Collier (2016-17)	 16
8.    	 Peggy Myers (1985-86)	 15
        	 Swin Cash (2001-02)	 15
        	 Tina Charles (2007-08)	 15

CAREER
1.	 Rebecca Lobo	 59
2.	 Tina Charles	 52
3.	 Maya Moore	 50
4.	 Napheesa Collier	 49
5.	 Breanna Stewart	 43
6.	 Kerry Bascom	 31
7.	 Kara Wolters	 28
	 Peggy Walsh	 28
	 Swin Cash	 28
10.	 Renee Najarian	 25

Laura Lishness 
vs. Providence, 3/5/1989^	 14p/10r/12a
Stefanie Dolson                               
vs. Oregon, 11/20/2013	              26p/14r/11a
Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis             
vs. Saint Joseph’s, 3/25/2014 #	 20p/10r/10a
Kiah Stokes                                                    
vs. East Carolina, 1/28/2015	    10p/11r/10b
Gabby Williams                                          
vs. East Carolina, 1/24/2017  	    16p/16r/10a

^-BIG EAST Tournament game
#-NCAA Tournament game

DOUBLE-DOUBLE RECORDS TRIPLE-DOUBLES
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS
MOST POINTS
1.	 868	 Maya Moore (2010-11)
2.	 792	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
3.	 777	 Breanna Stewart (2013-14)
4.	 754	 Maya Moore (2008-09)
	 754	 Napheesa Collier (2016-17)
6.	 747	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2016-17)
7.	 736	 Maya Moore (2009-10)
8.	 716	 Breanna Stewart (2015-16)
9.	 708	 Tina Charles (2009-10)
10.	 694	 Kara Wolters (1995-96)

HIGHEST SCORING AVERAGE
1.	 22.8	 Maya Moore (2010-11)
2.	 22.6	 Kerry Bascom (1988-89)
3.	 20.9	 Nykesha Sales (1997-98)
4.	 20.8	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
5.	 20.5	 Kerry Bascom (1989-90)
6.	 20.4	 Napheesa Collier (2016-17)
7.	 20.2	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2016-17)
8.	 20.0	 Kerry Bascom (1990-91)
	 20.0	 Paige Bueckers (2020-21)
10.	 19.7	 Megan Walker (2019-20)

FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 333	 Maya Moore (2010-11)
2.	 323	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
3.	 310	 Napheesa Collier (2016-17)
4.	 306	 Kara Wolters (1995-96)
5.	 291	 Breanna Stewart (2013-14)
6.	 284	 Maya Moore (2008-09)
7.	 279	 Maya Moore (2009-10)
8.	 275	 Maya Moore (2007-08)
9.	 274	 Breanna Stewart (2015-16)
10.	 264	 Breanna Stewart (2014-15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. 2.5 made per game)
1.	 .759	 Tamika Williams (2000-01)
2.	 .714	 Tamika Williams (1999-00)
3.	 .704	 Tamika Williams (2001-02)
4.	 .678	 Napheesa Collier (2016-17)
5.	 .658	 Tamika Williams (1998-99)
6.	 .636	 Kara Wolters (1993-94)
	 .636	 Gabby Williams (2015-16)
8.	 .630	 Kara Wolters (1995-96)
.	 .627	 Kara Wolters (1994-95)
10.	 .624	 Shea Ralph (1999-00)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 121	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2014-15)
2.	 119	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2016-17)
3.	 118	 Kaleena Mosqueda Lewis (2012-13)
4.	 107	 Wendy Davis (1991-92)
5.	 99	 Renee Montgomery (2008-09)
6.	 96	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2017-18)
7.	 93	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2011-12)
8.	 92	 Diana Taurasi (2001-02)
9.	 90	 Maya Moore (2008-09)
10.	 89	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2018-19)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. 35 made)
1.	 .497	 Sue Bird (1999-00)
2.	 .496	 Moriah Jefferson (2014-15)
3.	 .492	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2012-13)
4.	 .482	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2014-15)
5.	 .476	 Kerry Bascom (1988-89)
6.	 .475	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2017-18)
7.	 .473	 Kris Lamb (1988-89)
8.	 .466	 Sue Bird (2001-02)
9.	 .462	 Kia Nurse (2016-17)
10.	 .464	 Paige Bueckers (2020-21)

FREE THROWS MADE
1.	 147	 Breanna Stewart (2013-14)
2.	 144	 Shea Ralph (1998-99)
3.	 143	 Tiffany Hayes (2011-12)
4.	 140	 Swin Cash (2001-02)
5.	 139	 Kerry Bascom (1990-91)
	 139	 Shea Ralph (1999-00)
7.	 138	 Rebecca Lobo (1993-94)
8.	 134	 Tiffany Hayes (2010-11)
	 134	 Maya Moore (2010-11)
10.	 131	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min. 2.0 per game)
1.	 .942	 Sue Bird (2001-02)
2.	 .895	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2012-13)
3.	 .876	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2018-19)
4.	 .869	 Paige Bueckers (2020-21)
5.	 .859	 Tammi Sweet (1986-87)
6.	 .855	 Kia Nurse (2016-17)
7.	 .854	 Wendy Davis (1991-92)
8.	 .843	 Maya Moore (2010-11)
9.	 .840	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2016-17)
10.	 .838	 Evy Doerfler (1983-84)

REBOUNDS
1.	 411	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
2.	 372	 Tina Charles (2009-10)
3.	 371	 Rebecca Lobo (1993-94)
	 371	 Stefanie Dolson (2013-14)
5.	 350	 Tina Charles (2007-08)
6.	 348	 Tina Charles (2008-09)
	 348	 Maya Moore (2008-09)
8.	 343	 Rebecca Lobo (1994-95)
9.	 337	 Peggy Walsh (1985-86)
10.	 336	 Swin Cash (2001-02)
		  Napheesa Collier (2016-17)

REBOUND AVERAGE
1.	 12.8	 Rosemary Borsuk (1975-76)
2.	 12.5	 Peggy Walsh (1985-86)
3.	 11.7	 Jody Eckert (1975-76)
4.	 11.2	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-93)
	 11.2	 Rebecca Lobo (1993-94)
6.	 10.9	 Renee Najarian (1987-88)
7.	 10.8	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
8.	 9.8	 Rebecca Lobo (1994-95)
9.	 9.5	 Tina Charles (2009-10)
10.	 9.3	 Stefanie Dolson (2013-14)

ASSISTS
1.	 231	 Sue Bird (2001-02)
2.	 225	 Crystal Dangerfield (2018-19)
3.	 222	 Jennifer Rizzotti (1995-96)
4.	 208	 Diana Taurasi (2001-02)
5.	 204	 Moriah Jefferson (2015-16)
6.	 199	 Renee Montgomery (2008-09)
7.	 195	 Moriah Jefferson (2013-14)
8.	 191	 Moriah Jefferson (2014-15)
	 191	 Gabby Williams (2017-18)
10.	 190	 Gabby Williams (2016-17)

ASSIST-TURNOVER RATIO
1.	 3.33	 Saniya Chong (2016-17)
2.	 3.082	 Crystal Dangerfield (2018-19)
3.	 3.081	 Moriah Jefferson (2014-15)
4.	 2.95	 Moriah Jefferson (2013-14)
5.	 2.83	 Moriah Jefferson (2015-16)
6.	 2.80	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2017-18)
7.	 2.68	 Crystal Dangerfield (2017-18)
8.	 2.56	 Kia Nurse (2016-17)
9.	 2.51	 Diana Taurasi (2001-02)
10.	 2.48	 Sue Bird (2001-02)

STEALS (kept since 1978)
1.	 143	 Nykesha Sales (1996-97)
2.	 112	 Jennifer Rizzotti (1995-96)
3.	 108	 Rita Williams (1997-98)
4.	 107	 Rita Williams (1996-97)
5.	 106	 Moriah Jefferson (2013-14)
6.	 104	 Nykesha Sales (1995-96)
7.	 102	 Nykesha Sales (1994-95)
8.	 100	 Moriah Jefferson (2014-15)
	 100	 Gabby Williams (2016-17)
10.	 98	 Jennifer Rizzotti (1994-95)

BLOCKS
1.	 147	 Kiah Stokes (2014-15)
2.	 131	 Rebecca Lobo (1993-94)
3.	 126	 Breanna Stewart (2015-16)
4.	 122	 Rebecca Lobo (1994-95)
5.	 110	 Breanna Stewart (2013-14)
6.	 105	 Kara Wolters (1995-96)
7.	 104	 Breanna Stewart (2014-15)
8.	 100	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (2019-20)
9.	 97	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-93)
10.	 96	 Kara Wolters (1996-97)
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1,000/2,000/3,000 CAREER POINT SCORERS
3,000
1.	 Maya Moore (2007-11)	 3,036

2,000
2.	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)	 2,676
3.	 Napheesa Collier (2015-19)	 2,401
4.	 Tina Charles (2006-10)	 2,346
5.	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2015-19)	 2,342
6.	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2011-15)	 2,178
7.	 Nykesha Sales (1994-98)	 2,178
8.	 Kerry Bascom (1987-91)	 2,177
9.	 Diana Taurasi (2000-04)	 2,156
10.	 Kara Wolters (1993-97)	 2,141
11.	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-95)	 2,133

1,000
12.	 Bria Hartley (2010-14)	 1,994
13.	 Renee Montgomery (2006-09)	 1,990
14.	 Svetlana Abrosimova (1997-01)	 1,865
15.	 Christyn Williams (2018-22)	 1,850
16.	 Tiffany Hayes (2008-12)	 1,801
17.	 Stefanie Dolson (2010-14)	 1,797
18.	 Ann Strother (2002-06)	 1,699
19.	 Shea Ralph (1997-01)	 1,678
20.	 Kia Nurse (2014-18)	 1,674
21.	 Barbara Turner (2003-06)	 1,629
22.	 Swin Cash (1999-02)	 1,583

23.	 Gabby Williams (2014-18)	 1,582
24.	 Wendy Davis (1989-02)	 1,552
25.	 Jennifer Rizzotti (1992-96)	 1,540
26.	 Cathy Bochain (1979-83)	 1,534
27.	 Moriah Jefferson (2012-16)	 1,532
28.	 Asjha Jones (1998-02)	 1,502
29.	 Crystal Dangerfield (2016-20)	 1,480
30.	 Kalana Greene (2005-10)	 1,444
31.	 Peggy Walsh (1982-86)	 1,413
32.	 Chris Gedney (1977-81)	 1,409
33.	 Tamika Williams (1998-02)	 1,180
34.	 Leigh Curl (1981-85)	 1,388
35.	 Jamelle Elliott (1992-96)	 1,387
36.	 Carla Berube (1993-97)	 1,381
37.	 Sue Bird (1998-02)	 1,378
38.	 Charde Houston (2004-08)	 1,365
39.	 Laura Lishness (1987-91)	 1,303
40.	 Morgan Tuck (2012-16)	 1,298
41.	 Megan Walker (2017-20)	 1,251
42.	 Kris Lamb (1986-80)	 1,244
43.	 Megan Walker (2017-20)	 1,229
44.	 Jessica Moore (2001-05)	 1,223
45.	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (2018-22)	 1,179
46.	 Kelly Faris (2009-13)	 1,109
47.	 Meghan Pattyson (1988-92)	 1,106
48.	 Mel Thomas (2004-08)	 1,098
49.	 Ashley Battle (2001-05)	 1,054
50.	 Amy Duran (1995-99)	 1,000
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS
GAMES PLAYED
1.	 157	 Kalana Greene (2005-10)
2.	 155	 Moriah Jefferson (2012-16)
3.	 154	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
	 154	 Tiffany Hayes (2008-12)
	 154	 Kelly Faris (2009-13)
	 154	 Stefanie Dolson (2010-14)
7.	 153	 Bria Hartley (2010-14)
8.	 152	 Tina Charles (2006-10)
	 152	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)
10.	 150	 Renee Montgomery (2006-09)
	 150	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)

HIGHEST SCORING AVERAGE
1.	 19.7	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
2.	 18.1	 Kerry Bascom (1988-91)
3.	 17.6	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)
4.	 17.1	 Renee Najarian (1987-88)
5.	 16.9	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-95)
6.	 16.7	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2015-19)
7.	 16.0	 Chris Gedney (1978-81)
	 16.0	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
8.	 15.9	 Nykesha Sales (1995-98)
9.	 15.6	 Kara Wolters (1994-97)
10.	 15.4	 Tina Charles (2006-10)

FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 1,171	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
2.	 1,020	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)
3.	 986	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
4.	 968	 Tina Charles (2006-10)
5.	 947	 Kara Wolters (1994-97)
6.	 852	 Nykesha Sales (1995-98)
7.	 837	 Rebecca Lobo (1991-95)
8.	 808	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2018-19)
9.	 803	 Kerry Bascom (1988-91)
10.	 789	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2011-15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. 200 made)
1.	 .703	 Tamika Williams (1999-02)
2.	 .628	 Kara Wolters (1994-97)
3.	 .613	 Napheesa Collier (2015-19)
4.	 .610	 Tina Charles (2006-10)
5.	 .606	 Azurá Stevens (2017-18)
6.	 .603	 Gabby Williams (2014-18)
7.	 .588	 Stefanie Dolson (2010-14)
8.	 .584	 Jessica Moore (2002-05)
9.	 .579	 Shea Ralph (1997-01)
10.	 .560	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (2021-22)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 398	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2011-15)
2.	 382	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2015-19)
3.	 318	 Diana Taurasi (2001-04)
4.	 311	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
5.	 290	 Ann Strother (2002-06)
6.	 279	 Wendy Davis (1989-92)
7.	 259	 Bria Hartley (2010-14)
8.	 254	 Renee Montgomery (2006-09)
9.	 241	 Crystal Dangerfield (2016-20)
10.	 224	 Mel Thomas (2005-08)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. 40 made)
1.	 .459	 Sue Bird (1999-02)
2.	 .447	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2011-15)
3.	 .439	 Wendy Davis (1989-92)
4.	 .428	 Kia Nurse (2014-18)
5.	 .422	 Megan Walker (2017-20)
6.	 .420	 Moriah Jefferson (2012-16)
7.	 .415	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2015-19)
8.	 .410	 Kris Lamb (1987-90)
9.	 .406	 Svetlana Abrosimova (1998-01)
10.	 .404	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
	 .404	 Mel Thomas (2005-08)

FREE THROWS MADE
1.	 484	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)
2.	 473	 Shea Ralph (1996-01)
3.	 431	 Tiffany Hayes (2008-12)
4.	 410	 Kerry Bascom (1988-91)
5.	 410	 Tina Charles (2006-10)
6.	 401	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-95)
7.	 387	 Swin Cash (1998-02)
8.	 383	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
9.	 372	 Svetlana Abrosimova (1998-01)
10.	 370	 Barbara Turner (2002-06)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min. 100 made)
1.	 .892	 Sue Bird (1999-02)
2.	 .874	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (2011-15)
3.	 .860	 Amy Duran (1996-99)
4.	 .838	 Katie Lou Samuelson (2015-19)
5.	 .833	 Crystal Dangerfield (2016-20)
6.	 .823	 Napheesa Collier (2015-19)
7.	 .819	 Diana Taurasi (2001-04)
8.	 .818	 Moriah Jefferson (2012-16)
9.	 .814	 Shea Ralph (1997-01)
10.	 .811	 Wendy Davis (1989-02)

REBOUNDS
1.	 1,367	 Tina Charles (2006-10)
2.	 1,276	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
3.	 1,268	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-95)
4.	 1,219	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
5.	 1,179	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)
6.	 1,101	 Stefanie Dolson (2010-14)
7.	 1,054	 Jamelle Elliott (1993-96)
8.	 1,007	 Gabby Williams (2014-18)
9.	 937	 Peggy Walsh (1983-86)
10.	 927	 Kara Wolters (1993-97)

REBOUND AVERAGE
1.	 10.1	 Renee Najarian (1987-88)
	 10.1	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-95)
3.	 9.0	 Resemary Borsuk (1976-78)
	 9.0	 Tina Charles (2006-10)
5.	 8.7	 Peggy Walsh (1983-86)
6.	 8.3	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
7.	 8.1	 Napheesa Collier (2018-19)
8.	 8.0	 Leigh Curl (1982-85)
9.	 7.9	 Chris Gedney (1977-81)
10.	 7.8	 Jamelle Elliott (1992-96)
10.	 7.7	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)

ASSISTS
1.	 659	 Moriah Jefferson (2012-16)
2.	 648	 Diana Taurasi (2001-04)
3.	 637	 Jennifer Rizzotti (1993-96)
4.	 632	 Renee Montgomery (2006-09)
5.	 599	 Crystal Dangerfield (2016-20)
6.	 585	 Sue Bird (1999-02)
7.	 559	 Bria Hartley (2010-14)
8.	 546	 Pam Webber (1992-95)
9.	 544	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
10.	 541	 Jill Brumbaugh (1985-88)

STEALS
1.	 447	 Nykesha Sales (1995-98)
2.	 353	 Moriah Jefferson (2012-16)
3.	 349	 Jennifer Rizzotti (1993-96)
4.	 310	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
5.	 305	 Gabby Williams (2014-18)
6.	 299	 Svetlana Abrosimova (1998-01)
7.	 294	 Kelly Faris (2009-13)
8.	 275	 Debbie Baer (1989-92)
9.	 272	 Renee Montgomery (2006-09)
10.	 270	 Shea Ralph (1997-01)

BLOCKS
1.	 414	 Breanna Stewart (2012-16)
2.	 396	 Rebecca Lobo (1992-95)
3.	 370	 Kara Wolters (1994-97)
4.	 325	 Kiah Stokes (2011-15)
5.	 304	 Tina Charles (2006-10)
6.	 262	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa (2018-22)
7.	 254	 Stefanie Dolson (2010-14)
8.	 251	 Napheesa Collier (2015-19)
9.	 204	 Maya Moore (2007-11)
10.	 181	 Kelly Schumacher (1998-01)
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RECORDS BY CLASS
FRESHMAN
POINTS
1.	 678	 Maya Moore	 2007-08
2.	 581	 Paige Bueckers	 2020-21
3.	 569	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis	2011-12
4.	 538	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 1997-98
5.	 497	 Breanna Stewart	 2012-13
6.	 472	 Bria Hartley	 2010-11
7.	 456	 Tina Charles	 2006-07
8.	 444	 Tamika Williams	 1998-99
9.	 443	 Christyn Williams	 2018-19
10.	 416	 Rebecca Lobo	 1991-92

REBOUNDS
1.	 296	 Tina Charles	 2006-07
2.	 290	 Maya Moore	 2007-08
3.	 235	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 1997-98
4.	 233	 Stefanie Dolson	 2010-11
5.	 229	 Breanna Stewart	 2012-13
6.	 228	 Rebecca Lobo	 1991-92
7.	 227	 Jamelle Elliott	 1992-93
8.	 226	 Tamika Williams	 1998-99
9.	 220	 Barbara Turner	 2002-03
10.	 209	 Leigh Curl	 1981-82

ASSISTS
1.	 168	 Paige Bueckers	 2020-21
2.	 123	 Pam Webber	 1991-92
	 123	 Renee Montgomery	 2005-06
4.	 121	 Jill Brumbaugh	 1984-85
5.	 117	 Ann Strother	 2002-03
6.	 116	 Maya Moore	 2007-08
7.	 114	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 1997-98
	 114	 Crystal Dangerfield	 2016-17
9.	 110	 Bria Hartley	 2010-11
10.	 109	 Diana Taurasi	 2000-01

STEALS
1.	 102	 Nykesha Sales	 1994-95
2.	 90	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 1997-98
3.	 83	 Debbie Baer	 1988-89
4.	 74	 Kennitra Johnson	 1999-00
5.	 70	 Cathy Bochain	 1979-80
6.	 66	 Paige Bueckers	 2020-21
7.	 63	 Renee Montgomery	 2005-06
	 63	 Maya Moore	 2007-08
9.	 61	 Lisa Fubio	 1981-82
10.	 60	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 1992-93

BLOCKS
1.	 81	 Tina Charles	 2006-07
2.	 97	 Kara Wolters	 1993-94
3.	 74	 Breanna Stewart	 2012-13
4.	 59	 Maya Moore	 2007-08
5.	 54	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 2018-19
6.	 50	 Kiah Stokes	 2011-12
7.	 49	 Charde Houston	 2004-05
8.	 47	 Napheesa Collier	 2015-16
9.	 46	 Rebecca Lobo	 1991-92
	 46	 Stefanie Dolson	 2010-11

SOPHOMORE
POINTS
1.	 777	 Breanna Stewart	 2013-14
2.	 754	 Maya Moore	 2008-09
	 754	 Napheesa Collier	 2016-17
4.	 747	 Katie Lou Samuelson	 2016-17
5.	 670	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis	2012-13
6.	 656	 Kerry Bascom	 1988-89
7.	 596	 Nykesha Sales	 1995-96
8.	 564	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 1998-99
	 564	 Diana Taurasi	 2001-02
10.	 540	 Tina Charles	 2007-08

REBOUNDS
1.	 351	 Tina Charles	 2007-08
2.	 348	 Maya Moore	 2008-09
3.	 336	 Napheesa Collier	 2016-17
4.	 326	 Rebecca Lobo	 1992-93
5.	 324	 Breanna Stewart	 2013-14
6.	 272	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 2019-20
7.	 270	 Kalana Greene	 2006-07
8.	 256	 Kelly Faris	 2010-11
9.	 244	 Jamelle Elliott	 1993-94
10.	 240	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis	2012-13

ASSISTS
1.	 208	 Diana Taurasi	 2001-02
2.	 195	 Moriah Jefferson	 2013-14
3.	 163	 Renee Montgomery	 2006-07
4.	 160	 Sue Bird	 1999-00
5.	 150	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 1993-94
6.	 143	 Laura Lishness	 1988-89
7.	 142	 Kelly Faris	 2010-11
	 142	 Crystal Dangerfield	 2017-18
9.	 140	 Bria Hartley	 2011-12
10.	 136	 Caroline Doty	 2009-10

STEALS
1.	 106	 Moriah Jefferson	 2013-14
2.	 104	 Nykesha Sales	 1995-96
3.	 91	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 1998-99
4.	 80	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 1993-94
5.	 76	 Maya Moore	 2008-09
6.	 74	 Cathy Bochain	 1980-81
7.	 72	 Gabby Williams	 2015-16
8.	 70	 Renee Montgomery	 2006-07
	 70	 Kelly Faris	 2010-11
	 70	 Bria Hartley	 2011-12

BLOCKS
1.	 110	 Breanna Stewart	 2013-14
2.	 100	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 2019-20
3.	 97	 Rebecca Lobo	 1992-93
4.	 94	 Kara Wolters	 1994-95
5.	 77	 Napheesa Collier	 2016-17
6.	 68	 Tina Charles	 2007-08
7.	 59	 Maya Moore	 2008-09
8.	 57	 Stefanie Dolson	 2011-12
9.	 55	 Paige Sauer	 1997-98
10.	 46	 Diana Taurasi	 2001-02

JUNIOR
POINTS
1.	 736	 Maya Moore	 2009-10
2.	 694	 Kara Wolters	 1995-96
3.	 686	 Breanna Stewart	 2014-15
4.	 663	 Diana Taurasi	 2002-03
5.	 642	 Tina Charles	 2008-09
6.	 635	 Rebecca Lobo	 1993-94
7.	 630	 Megan Walker	 2019-20
8.	 615	 Kerry Bascom	 1993-94
9.	 597	 Napheesa Collier	 2017-18
10.	 557	 Katie Lou Samuelson	 2017-18

REBOUNDS
1.	 371	 Rebecca Lobo	 1993-94
2.	 348	 Tina Charles	 2008-09
3.	 325	 Maya Moore	 2009-10
4.	 309	 Gabby Williams	 2016-17
5.	 303	 Breanna Stewart	 2014-15
6.	 291	 Kara Wolters	 1995-96
7.	 282	 Jamelle Elliott	 1994-95
8.	 278	 Kiah Stokes	 2013-14
9.	 275	 Napheesa Collier	 2017-18
	 275	 Azurá Stevens	 2017-18

ASSISTS
1,	 225	 Crystal Dangerfield	 2018-19
2.	 191	 Moriah Jefferson	 2014-15
3.	 190	 Gabby Williams	 2016-17
4.	 181	 Shea Ralph	 1999-00
5.	 169	 Sue Bird	 2000-01
6.	 165	 Kelly Faris	 2011-12
7.	 161	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 1994-95
	 161	 Diana Taurasi	 2002-03
9.	 154	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 1999-00
10.	 153	 Laura Lishness	 1989-90

STEALS
1.	 143	 Nykesha Sales	 1996-97
2.	 107	 Rita Williams	 1996-97
3.	 100	 Moriah Jefferson	 2014-15
	 100	 Gabby Williams	 2016-17
5.	 98	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 1994-95
6.	 95	 Shea Ralph	 1999-00
7.	 82	 Maya Moore	 2008-09
8.	 80	 Kelly Faris	 2011-12
9.	 72	 Renee Montgomery	 2007-08
10.	 70	 Ketia Swanier	 2006-07

BLOCKS
1.	 131	 Rebecca Lobo	 1993-94
2.	 105	 Kara Wolters	 1995-96
3.	 104	 Breanna Stewart	 2014-15
4.	 89	 Kiah Stokes	 2013-14
5.	 76	 Azurá Stevens	 2017-18
6.	 65	 Kelly Schumacher	 1999-00
7.	 63	 Napheesa Collier	 2017-18
8.	 62	 Tina Charles	 2008-09
9.	 58	 Stefanie Dolson	 2012-13
10.	 53	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 2020-21

SENIOR
POINTS
1.	 868	 Maya Moore	 2010-11
2.	 792	 Napheesa Collier	 2018-19
3.	 716	 Breanna Stewart	 2015-16
4.	 708	 Tina Charles	 2009-10
5.	 680	 Kerry Bascom	 1990-91
6.	 647	 Bria Hartley	 2013-14
7.	 644	 Renee Montgomery	 2008-09
8.	 630	 Katie Lou Samuelson	 2018-19
9.	 628	 Nykesha Sales	 1997-98
10.	 598	 Rebecca Lobo	 1994-95

REBOUNDS
1.	 411	 Napheesa Collier	 2018-19
2.	 372	 Tina Charles	 2009-10
3.	 371	 Stefanie Dolson	 2013-14
4.	 343	 Rebecca Lobo	 1994-95
5.	 337	 Peggy Walsh	 1985-86
6.	 336	 Swin Cash	 2001-02
7.	 323	 Breanna Stewart	 2015-16
8.	 313	 Maya Moore	 2011-11
9.	 305	 Renee Najarian	 1987-88
10.	 301	 Jamelle Elliott	 1995-96

ASSISTS
1.	 231	 Sue Bird	 2001-02
2.	 222	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 1995-96
3.	 204	 Moriah Jefferson	 2015-16
4.	 199	 Renee Montgomery	 2008-09
5.	 191	 Gabby Williams	 2017-18
6.	 173	 Bria Hartley	 2013-14
7.	 170	 Diana Taurasi	 2003-04
8.	 165	 Jill Brumbaugh	 1987-88
9.	 160	 Laura Lishness	 1990-91
10.	 156	 Kelly Faris	 2012-13

STEALS
1.	 112	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 1995-96
2.	 108	 Rita Williams	 1997-98
3.	 98	 Nykesha Sales	 1997-98
4.	 96	 Sue Bird	 2001-02
	 96	 Kelly Faris	 2012-13
6.	 95	 Moriah Jefferson	 2015-16
7.	 89	 Maya Moore	 2010-11
8.	 87	 Tiffany Hayes	 2011-12
	 87	 Gabby Williams	 2017-18
10.	 86	 Debbie Baer	 1991-92

BLOCKS
1.	 147	 Kiah Stokes	 2014-15
2.	 126	 Breanna Stewart	 2015-16
3.	 122	 Rebecca Lobo	 1994-95
4.	 96	 Kara Wolters	 1996-97
5.	 93	 Stefanie Dolson	 2013-14
6.	 64	 Napheesa Collier	 2018-19
7.	 61	 Asjha Jones	 2001-02
8.	 55	 Swin Cash	 2001-02
	 55	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 2021-22
10.	 48	 Peggy Walsh	 1985-86
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YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS
POINTS
1979-80	 Chris Gedney	 427	 17.8
1980-81	 Chris Gedney	 466	 15.5
1981-82	 Cathy Bochain	 446	 16.5
1982-83	 Cathy Bochain	 397	 14.7
1983-84	 Leigh Curl	 417	 14.4
1984-85	 Peggy Walsh	 405	 15.0
1985-86	 Peggy Walsh	 452	 16.7
1986-87	 Kris Lamb	 352	 13.0
1987-88	 Renee Najarian	 515	 18.4
1988-89	 Kerry Bascom	 656	 22.6
1989-90	 Kerry Bascom	 615	 20.5
1990-91	 Kerry Bascom	 680	 20.0
1991-92	 Wendy Davis	 519	 15.3
1992-93	 Rebecca Lobo	 484	 16.7
1993-94	 Rebecca Lobo	 635	 19.2
1994-95	 Rebecca Lobo	 598	 17.1
1995-96	 Kara Wolters	 694	 18.8
1996-97	 Kara Wolters	 579	 17.0
1997-98	 Nykesha Sales	 628	 20.9
1998-99	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 564	 16.6
1999-00	 Shea Ralph	 529	 14.3
2000-01	 Swin Cash	 427	 12.2
2001-02	 Swin Cash	 580	 14.9
2002-03	 Diana Taurasi	 663	 17.9
2003-04	 Diana Taurasi	 568	 16.2
2004-05	 Ann Strother	 427	 12.9
2005-06	 Ann Strother	 504	 13.6
2006-07	 Renee Montgomery	 479	 13.3
2007-08	 Maya Moore	 678	 17.8
2008-09	 Maya Moore	 754	 19.3
2009-10	 Maya Moore	 736	 18.9
2010-11	 Maya Moore	 868	 22.8
2011-12	 K. Mosqueda-Lewis	 569	 15.0
2012-13	 K. Mosqueda-Lewis	 670	 17.6
2013-14	 Breanna Stewart	 777	 19.4
2014-15	 Breanna Stewart	 686	 17.6
2015-16	 Breanna Stewart	 716	 19.4
2016-17	 Napheesa Collier	 754	 20.4
2017-18	 Napheesa Collier	 597	 16.1
2018-19	 Napheesa Collier	 792	 20.8
2019-20	 Megan Walker	 630	 19.7
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers	 581	 20.0
2021-22	 Christyn Williams	 468	 14.2

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
1979-80	 Chris Gedney	 130-306	 .425
1980-81	 Chris Gedney	 197-425	 .464
1981-82	 Leigh Curl	 131-272	 .482
1982-83	 Daphne Roper	 66-138	 .478
1983-84	 Peggy Walsh	 134-273	 .491
1984-85	 Leigh Curl	 168-356	 .472
	 Peggy Walsh	 154-326	 .472
1985-86	 Peggy Walsh	 173-309	 .559
1986-87	 Jennifer Weideman	 60-125	 .480
1987-88	 Renee Najarian	 198-324	 .611
1988-89	 Kerry Bascom	 244-440	 .555
1989-90	 Kathy Ferrier	 82-146	 .562
1990-91	 Meghan Pattyson	 119-226	 .527
1991-92	 Kathy Ferrier	 70-114	 .614
1992-93	 Kathy Ferrier	 129-241	 .535
1993-94	 Kara Wolters	 168-267	 .633
1994-95	 Kara Wolters	 222-354	 .627
1995-96	 Kara Wolters	 306-486	 .630
1996-97	 Kara Wolters	 251-403	 .623
1997-98	 Nykesha Sales	 244-426	 .566
1998-99	 Tamika Williams	 173-263	 .658
1999-00	 Tamika Williams	 115-161	 .714
2000-01	 Tamika Williams	 132-174	 .759
2001-02	 Tamika Williams	 140-199	 .704
2002-03	 Jessica Moore	 167-275	 .607
2003-04	 Jessica Moore	 141-228	 .618
2004-05	 Barbara Turner	 126-241	 .523
2005-06	 Barbara Turner	 170-312	 .545
2006-07	 Tina Charles	 190-322	 .590
2007-08	 Tina Charles	 220-364	 .604
2008-09	 Tina Charles	 259-418	 .620
2009-10	 Tina Charles	 299-484	 .618
2010-11	 Stefanie Dolson	 162-263	 .616

2011-12	 Stefanie Dolson	 173-295	 .586
2012-13	 Stefanie Dolson	 213-359	 .593
2013-14	 Moriah Jefferson	 157-273	 .575
2014-15	 Gabby Williams	 137-215	 .637
2015-16	 Gabby Williams	 147-231	 .636
2016-17	 Napheesa Collier	 310-457	 .678
2017-18	 Azurá Stevens	 231-381	 .606
2018-19	 Napheesa Collier	 323-528	 .612
2019-20	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 154-279	 .552
2020-21	 Aaliyah Edwards	 131-190	 .689
2021-22	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 119-220	 .595

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
1987-88	 Kris Lamb	 38-94	 .404
1988-89	 Kerry Bascom	 50-126	 .476
1989-90	 Wendy Davis	 74-173	 .428
1990-91	 Wendy Davis	 85-195	 .436
1991-92	 Wendy Davis	 107-234	 .457
1992-93	 Tonya Boone	 26-56	 .446
1993-94	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 54-126	 .429
1994-95	 Nykesha Sales	 35-81	 .432
1995-96	 Jamelle Elliott	 21-59	 .356
1996-97	 Amy Duran	 30-75	 .400
1997-98	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 34-80	 .425
1998-99	 Shea Ralph	 31-75	 .413
1999-00	 Sue Bird	 72-145	 .497
2000-01	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 26-58	 .448
2001-02	 Diana Taurasi	 92-209	 .440
2002-03	 Ann Strother	 58-156	 .372
2003-04	 Maria Conlon	 58-141	 .411
2004-05	 Ann Strother	 85-218	 .390
2005-06	 Mel Thomas	 76-177	 .429
2006-07	 Mel Thomas	 87-205	 .424
2007-08	 Maya Moore	 73-174	 .420
2008-09	 Maya Moore	 90-226	 .398
2009-10	 Maya Moore	 80-192	 .417
2010-11	 Bria Hartley	 69-176	 .392
2011-12	 Tiffany Hayes	 44-108	 .407
2012-13	 K. Mosqueda-Lewis	 118-240	 .492
2013-14	 K. Mosqueda-Lewis	 66-160	 .413
2014-15	 Moriah Jefferson	 56-113	 .496
2015-16	 Moriah Jefferson	 53-123	 .431
2016-17	 Kia Nurse	 73-158	 .462
2017-18	 Katie Lou Samuleson	 96-202	 .475
2018-19	 Megan Walker	 50-126	 .397
2019-20	 Megan Walker	 78-173	 .451
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers	 64-138	 .464
2021-22	 Azzi Fudd	 58-135	 .430
NCAA added 3-point shot in 1987-88

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
1979-80	 Chris Gedney	 60-78	 .769
1980-81	 Marlene Stager	 52-59	 .881
1981-82	 Marlene Stager	 54-69	 .783
1982-83	 Mary Ellen Langfield	 62-75	 .827
1983-84	 Evy Doerfler	 62-74	 .838
1984-85	 Jill Brumbaugh	 54-68	 .794
1985-86	 Tammi Sweet	 47-60	 .783
1986-87	 Tammi Sweet	 55-64	 .859
1987-88	 Jilll Brumbaugh	 44-57	 .772
1988-89	 Heidi Robbins	 49-61	 .803
1989-90	 Kerry Bascom	 125-154	 .812
1990-91	 Wendy Davis	 46-54	 .852
1991-92	 Wendy Davis	 76-89	 .854
1992-93	 Jamelle Elliott	 65-85	 .765
1993-94	 Pam Webber	 47-61	 .770
1994-95	 Jamelle Elliott	 106-129	 .822
1995-96	 Jamelle Elliott	 69-86	 .802
1996-97	 Shea Ralph	 115-138	 .833
1997-98	 Amy Duran	 64-67	 .955
1998-99	 Amy Duran	 21-24	 .875
1999-00	 Sue Bird	 53-59	 .898
2000-01	 Diana Taurasi	 36-41	 .878
2001-02	 Sue Bird	 98-104	 .942
2002-03	 Diana Taurasi	 119-146	 .815
2003-04	 Ashley Battle	 63-76	 .829
2004-05	 Ashley Battle	 47-60	 .783
2005-06	 Ann Strother	 54-66	 .818
2006-07	 Mel Thomas	 51-56	 .911

2007-08	 Renee Montgomery	 115-145	 .793
2008-09	 Maya Moore	 96-123	 .780
2009-10	 Maya Moore	 98-124	 .790
2010-11	 Maya Moore	 134-159	 .843
2011-12	 Stefanie Dolson	 51-63	 .810
2012-13	 K. Mosqueda-Lewis	 68-76	 .895
2013-14	 Stefanie Dolson	 76-96	 .792
2014-15	 Moriah Jefferson	 43-51	 .843
2015-16	 Moriah Jefferson	 42-47	 .894
2016-17	 Kia Nurse	 71-83	 .855
2017-18	 Katie Lou Samuelson	 71-85	 .835
2018-19	 Crystal Dangerfield	 61-66	 .924
2019-20	 Crystal Dangerfield	 43-50	 .860
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers	 73-84	 .869
2021-22	 Azzi Fudd	 31-34	 .912

REBOUNDS
1979-80	 Chris Gedney	 147	 8.8
1980-81	 Chris Gedney	 209	 7.0
1981-82	 Leigh Curl	 209	 7.7
1982-83	 Peggy Walsh	 184	 7.4
1983-84	 Leigh Curl	 239	 8.2
1984-85	 Leigh Curl	 220	 8.1
1985-86	 Peggy Walsh	 337	 12.5
1986-87	 Renee Najarian	 189	 9.0
1987-88	 Renee Najarian	 305	 10.9
1988-89	 Kerry Bascom	 237	 8.2
1989-90	 Kerry Bascom	 271	 9.0
1990-91	 Kerry Bascom	 260	 7.6
1991-92	 Rebecca Lobo	 228	 7.9
1992-93	 Rebecca Lobo	 326	 11.2
1993-94	 Rebecca Lobo	 371	 11.2
1994-95	 Rebecca Lobo	 343	 9.8
1995-96	 Jamelle Elliott	 301	 7.9
1996-97	 Kara Wolters	 273	 8.0
1997-98	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 235	 6.4
1998-99	 Tamika Williams	 226	 6.8
	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 226	 6.6
1999-00	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 229	 6.2
2000-01	 Swin Cash	 263	 7.5
2001-02	 Swin Cash	 336	 8.6
2002-03	 Diana Taurasi	 225	 6.1
	 Jessica Moore	 225	 5.9
2003-04	 Jessica Moore	 247	 7.1
2004-05	 Jessica Moore	 208	 6.3
2005-06	 Barbara Turner	 270	 7.5
2006-07	 Tina Charles	 296	 8.2
2007-08	 Tina Charles	 351	 9.2
2008-09	 Tina Charles	 348	 8.9
	 Maya Moore	 348	 8.9
2009-10	 Tina Charles	 372	 9.5
2010-11	 Maya Moore	 313	 8.2
2011-12	 Stefanie Dolson	 228	 6.0
2012-13	 Stefanie Dolson	 269	 7.1
2013-14	 Stefanie Dolson	 371	 9.3
2014-15	 Breanna Stewart	 303	 7.8
2015-16	 Breanna Stewart	 323	 8.7
2016-17	 Napheesa Collier	 336	 9.1
2017-18	 Napheesa Collier	 275	 7.4
	 Azurá Stevens	 275	 7.4
2018-19	 Napheesa Collier	 411	 10.8
2019-20	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 272	 8.5
2020-21	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 234	 7.8
2021-22	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 246	 7.5

ASSISTS
1979-80	 Susan Sturman	 105	 4.6
1980-81	 Sandy Gavin	 79	 2.7
1981-82	 Sandy Gavin	 113	 4.5
1982-83	 Sandy Gavin	 107	 4.0
1983-84	 Sandy Gavin	 123	 4.2
1984-85	 Jill Brumbaugh	 121	 4.5
1985-86	 Jill Brumbaugh	 120	 4.8
1986-87	 Jill Brumbaugh	 135	 5.0
1987-88	 Jill Brumbaugh	 165	 5.9
1988-89	 Laura Lishness	 143	 5.1
1989-90	 Laura Lishness	 153	 4.9
1990-91	 Laura Lishness	 160	 4.7
1991-92	 Debbie Baer	 151	 4.4
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YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS
1992-93	 Pam Webber	 131	 4.5
1993-94	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 150	 4.5
1994-95	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 161	 4.6
1995-96	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 222	 5.8
1996-97	 Rita Williams	 113	 3.3
1997-98	 Rita Williams	 149	 4.0
1998-99	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 127	 3.7
1999-00	 Shea Ralph	 181	 4.9
2000-01	 Sue Bird	 169	 5.0
2001-02	 Sue Bird	 231	 5.9
2002-03	 Diana Taurasi	 161	 4.4
2003-04	 Diana Taurasi	 170	 4.9
2004-05	 Ann Strother	 106	 3.2
2005-06	 Ann Strother	 113	 3.1
2006-07	 Renee Montgomery	 163	 4.5
2007-08	 Ketia Swanier	 153	 4.0
2008-09	 Renee Montgomery	 199	 5.1
2009-10	 Maya Moore	 150	 3.8
2010-11	 Maya Moore	 151	 4.0
2011-12	 Kelly Faris	 165	 4.3
2012-13	 Kelly Faris	 156	 4.0
2013-14	 Moriah Jefferson	 195	 4.9
2014-15	 Moriah Jefferson	 191	 4.9
2015-16	 Moriah Jefferson	 204	 5.5
2016-17	 Gabby Williams	 190	 5.1
2017-18	 Gabby Williams	 191	 5.3
2018-19	 Crystal Dangerfield	 225	 5.9
2019-20	 Crystal Dangerfield	 118	 3.9
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers	 168	 5.8
2021-22	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 116	 3.5

BLOCKS
1980-81	 Mary Ellen Langfield	 13	 0.5
1981-82	 Lisa Fubio	 15	 0.6
1982-83	 Peggy Walsh	 40	 1.6
1983-84	 Peggy Walsh	 28	 1.0
1984-85	 Peggy Walsh	 46	 1.7
1985-86	 Peggy Walsh	 48	 1.8
1986-87	 Jennifer Weideman	 25	 0.9
1987-88	 Renee Najarian	 19	 0.7
1988-89	 Laura Lishness	 15	 0.5
1989-90	 Laura Lishness	 27	 0.9
1990-91	 Laura Lishness	 30	 0.9
1991-92	 Rebecca Lobo	 46	 1.6
1992-93	 Rebecca Lobo	 97	 3.3
1993-94	 Rebecca Lobo	 131	 4.0
1994-95	 Rebecca Lobo	 122	 3.5
1995-96	 Kara Wolters	 105	 2.8
1996-97	 Kara Wolters	 96	 2.8
1997-98	 Paige Sauer	 55	 1.5
1998-99	 Kelly Schumacher	 37	 1.2
1999-00	 Kelly Schumacher	 65	 1.8
2000-01	 Kelly Schumacher	 41	 1.4
2001-02	 Asjha Jones	 61	 1.6
2002-03	 Diana Taurasi	 45	 1.2
2003-04	 Jessica Moore	 27	 0.8
	 Ann Strother	 27	 0.8
	 Diana Taurasi	 27	 0.8
2004-05	 Charde Houston	 49	 1.5
2005-06	 Ann Strother	 35	 0.9
2006-07	 Tina Charles	 81	 2.3
2007-08	 Tina Charles	 68	 1.8
2008-09	 Tina Charles	 62	 1.6
2009-10	 Tina Charles	 93	 2.4
2010-11	 Stefanie Dolson	 46	 1.2
	 Maya Moore	 46	 1.2
2011-12	 Stefanie Dolson	 57	 1.5
2012-13	 Breanna Stewart	 74	 2.1
2013-14	 Breanna Stewart	 110	 2.8
2014-15	 Kiah Stokes	 147	 3.7
2015-16	 Breanna Stewart	 126	 3.4
2016-17	 Napheesa Collier	 77	 2.1
2017-18	 Azurá Stevens	 76	 2.1
2018-19	 Napheesa Collier	 64	 1.7
2019-20	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 100	 3.1
2020-21	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 53	 1.8
2021-22	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 55	 1.7

STEALS
1979-80	 Cathy Bochain	 70	 2.9
1980-81	 Cathy Bochain	 74	 2.5
1981-82	 Lisa Fubio	 61	 2.3
1984-85	 Jill Brumbaugh	 38	 1.4
1985-86	 Jill Brumbaugh	 53	 2.1
1986-87	 Tammi Sweet	 54	 2.0
1987-88	 Jill Brumbaugh	 56	 2.0
1988-89	 Debbie Baer	 82	 2.8
1989-90	 Debbie Baer	 53	 2.0
1990-91	 Debbie Baer	 53	 1.6
1991-92	 Debbie Baer	 86	 2.5
1992-93	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 60	 2.1
1993-94	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 80	 2.4
1994-95	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 102	 2.9
1995-96	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 112	 2.9
1996-97	 Nykesha Sales	 143	 4.2
1997-98	 Rita Williams	 108	 2.9
1998-99	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 91	 2.7
1999-00	 Shea Ralph	 95	 2.6
2000-01	 Sue Bird	 63	 1.9
2001-02	 Sue Bird	 96	 2.5
2002-03	 Ashley Battle	 55	 1.5
2003-04	 Ashley Battle	 56	 1.8
2004-05	 Charde Houston	 51	 1.5
2005-06	 Ketia Swanier	 65	 1.8
2006-07	 Renee Montgomery	 70	 1.9
	 Ketia Swanier	 70	 1.9
2007-08	 Ketia Swanier	 68	 1.8
2008-09	 Maya Moore	 76	 1.9
2009-10	 Maya Moore	 82	 2.1
2010-11	 Maya Moore	 89	 2.3
2011-12	 Tiffany Hayes	 87	 2.3
2012-13	 Kelly Faris	 96	 2.5
2013-14	 Moriah Jefferson	 106	 2.7
2014-15	 Moriah Jefferson	 100	 2.6
2015-16	 Moriah Jefferson	 95	 2.6
2016-17	 Gabby Williams	 100	 2.7
2017-18	 Gabby Williams	 87	 2.4
2018-19	 Crystal Dangerfield	 60	 1.6
2019-20	 Crystal Dangerfield	 55	 1.8
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers	 66	 2.3
2021-22	 Evina Westbrook	 50	 1.4
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NATIONAL INDIVIDUAL HONORS
JOHN R. WOODEN AWARD
2009	 Maya Moore
2010	 Tina Charles
2011	 Maya Moore
2015	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Breanna Stewart
2021	 Paige Bueckers

NAISMITH PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1995	 Rebecca Lobo
2002	 Sue Bird
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2004	 Diana Taurasi
2009	 Maya Moore
2010	 Tina Charles
2011	 Maya Moore
2014	 Breanna Stewart
2015	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Breanna Stewart
2021	 Paige Bueckers

WADE TROPHY
1995	 Rebecca Lobo
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti
2002	 Sue Bird
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2009	 Maya Moore
2010	 Maya Moore
2011	 Maya Moore
2015	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Breanna Stewart

AP NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1995	 Rebecca Lobo
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti
1997	 Kara Wolters
2002	 Sue Bird
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2009	 Maya Moore
2010	 Tina Charles
2011	 Maya Moore
2014	 Breanna Stewart
2015	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Breanna Stewart
2021	 Paige Bueckers

USBWA NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1995	 Rebecca Lobo
2002	 Sue Bird
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2009	 Maya Moore
2010	 Tina Charles
2011	 Maya Moore
2014	 Breanna Stewart
2015	 Breanna Stewart	
2016	 Breanna Stewart
2021	 Paige Bueckers

USBWA NATIONAL FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
2007	 Tina Charles
2008	 Maya Moore
2021	 Paige Bueckers

HONDA SPORTS AWARD
1995	 Rebecca Lobo
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti
2000	 Shea Ralph
2002	 Sue Bird
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2004	 Diana Taurasi
2009	 Renee Montgomery
2010	 Maya Moore
2011	 Maya Moore
2014	 Breanna Stewart
2015	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Breanna Stewart

SENIOR CLASS AWARD
2002	 Sue Bird
2011	 Maya Moore
2014	 Stefanie Dolson
2016	 Breanna Stewart
2018	 Gabby Williams

WBCA PLAYER OF THE YEAR
awarded until 2000
1995	 Rebecca Lobo

NCAA WOMAN OF THE YEAR
1995	 Rebecca Lobo

ANN MEYERS DRYSDALE AWARD
2022	 Christyn Williams

NANCY LIEBERMAN AWARD
2000	 Sue Bird
2001	 Sue Bird
2002	 Sue Bird
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2004	 Diana Taurasi
2009	 Renee Montgomery
2015	 Moriah Jefferson
2016	 Moriah Jefferson
2021	  Paige Bueckers

CHERYL MILLER AWARD
2018	 Gabby Williams

ESPY BEST FEMALE ATHLETE
1996	 Rebecca Lobo
2004	 Diana Taurasi
2016	 Breanna Stewart

ESPY BEST FEMALE COLLEGE ATHLETE
2002	 Sue Bird
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2004	 Diana Taurasi
2009	 Maya Moore
2010	 Maya Moore
2011	 Maya Moore
2014	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Breanna Stewart
2021	 Paige Bueckers

NAISMITH NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR
1995	 Geno Auriemma
1997	 Geno Auriemma
2000	 Geno Auriemma
2002	 Geno Auriemma
2008	 Geno Auriemma
2009	 Geno Auriemma
2016	 Geno Auriemma
2017	 Geno Auriemma

AP NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR
1995	 Geno Auriemma
1997	 Geno Auriemma
2000	 Geno Auriemma
2003	 Geno Auriemma
2008	 Geno Auriemma
2009	 Geno Auriemma
2011	 Geno Auriemma
2016	 Geno Auriemma
2017	 Geno Auriemma

WBCA NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR
1997	 Geno Auriemma
2000	 Geno Auriemma
2002	 Geno Auriemma
2008	 Geno Auriemma
2009	 Geno Auriemma
2016	 Geno Auriemma
2017	 Geno Auriemma
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WBCA COACHES’ ALL-AMERICANS
1991	 Kerry Bascom
1994	 Rebecca Lobo
1995	 Rebecca Lobo
	 Jennifer Rizzotti
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti
1997	 Nykesha Sales
	 Kara Wolters
1998	 Nykesha Sales
1999	 Svetlana Abrosimova
2000	 Svetlana Abrosimova
	 Shea Ralph
2001	 Svetlana Abrosimova
2002	 Sue Bird
	 Swin Cash
	 Diana Taurasi
2003	 Diana Taurasi
2004	 Diana Taurasi
2008	 Renee Montgomery
	 Maya Moore
2009	 Tina Charles
	 Renee Montgomery
	 Maya Moore
2010	 Tina Charles
	 Maya Moore
2011	 Maya Moore
2012	 Bria Hartley
2013	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2014	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Bria Hartley
	 Breanna Stewart
2015	 Moriah Jefferson
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Moriah Jefferson
	 Breanna Stewart
	 Morgan Tuck
2017	 Napheesa Collier
	 Katie Lou Samuelson
	 Gabby Williams
2018	 Katie Lou Samuelson
	 Gabby Williams
2019	 Napheesa Collier
	 Katie Lou Samuelson
2020	 Megan Walker
2021	 Paige Bueckers

AP ALL-AMERICANS
1995	 Rebecca Lobo (First Team)
	 Jennifer Rizzotti (Second Team)
	 Kara Wolters (Third Team)
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti (First Team)
	 Kara Wolters (First Team)
1997	 Nykesha Sales (First Team)
	 Kara Wolters (First Team)
1998	 Nykesha Sales (First Team)
1999	 Svetlana Abrosimova (Second Team)
2000	 Svetlana Abrosimova (First Team)
	 Shea Ralph (First Team)
2001	 Svetlana Abrosimova (Second Team)
	 Sue Bird (Third Team)
2002	 Sue Bird (First Team)
	 Swin Cash (Second Team)
	 Diana Taurasi (Second Team)
	 Asjha Jones (Third Team)
2003	 Diana Taurasi (First Team)
2004	 Diana Taurasi (First Team)
2008	 Maya Moore (First Team)
	 Tina Charles (Third Team)
	 Renee Montgomery (Third Team)
2009	 Maya Moore (First Team)
	 Renee Montgomery (First Team)
	 Tina Charles (Second Team)
2010	 Tina Charles (First Team)
	 Maya Moore (First Team)
2011	 Maya Moore (First Team)
2012	 Tiffany Hayes (Third Team)
2013	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (Second Team)
	 Stefanie Dolson (Third Team)
2014	 Breanna Stewart (First Team)
	 Stefanie Dolson (Second Team)
	 Bria Hartley (Second Team)
2015	 Breanna Stewart (First Team)
	 Moriah Jefferson (Second Team)
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (Second Team)
2016	 Moriah Jefferson (First Team)
	 Breanna Stewart (First Team)
	 Morgan Tuck (Second Team)
2017	 Napheesa Collier (First Team)
	 Katie Lou Samuelson (First Team)
	 Gabby Williams (Second Team)
2018	 Katie Lou Samuelson (First Team)
	 Gabby Williams (Second Team)
	 Napheesa Collier (Third Team)
2019	 Napheesa Collier (First Team)
	 Katie Lou Samuelson (Third Team)
2020	 Megan Walker (First Team)
2021	 Paige Bueckers (First Team)

USBWA ALL-AMERICANS
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti (First Team)
1997	 Nykesha Sales (First Team)
	 Kara Wolters (First Team)
1998	 Nykesha Sales (First Team)
1999	 Svetlana Abrosimova (First Team)
2000	 Svetlana Abrosimova (First Team)
	 Shea Ralph (First Team)
2001	 Svetlana Abrosimova (First Team)
2002	 Sue Bird (First Team)
	 Swin Cash (First Team)
2003	 Diana Taurasi (First Team)
2004	 Diana Taurasi (First Team)
2008	 Maya Moore (First Team)
2009	 Maya Moore (First Team)
	 Renee Montgomery (First Team)
2010	 Tina Charles (First Team)
	 Maya Moore (First Team)
2011	 Maya Moore (First Team)
2013	 Stefanie Dolson (First Team)
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (First Team)
2014	 Stefanie Dolson (First Team)
	 Bria Hartley (First Team)
	 Breanna Stewart (First Team)
2015	 Moriah Jefferson (First Team)
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (First Team)
	 Breanna Stewart (First Team)
2016	 Moriah Jefferson (First Team)
	 Breanna Stewart (First Team)
2017	 Napheesa Collier (First Team)
	 Katie Lou Samuelson (First Team)
	 Gabby Williams (First Team)
2018	 Katie Lou Samuelson (First Team)
	 Gabby Williams (Second Team)
2019	 Napheesa Collier (First Team)
	 Katie Lou Samuelson (Second Team)
2020	 Megan Walker (First Team)
2021	 Paige Bueckers (First Team)

ALL-AMERICANS
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OLYMPIC GAMES
1996	 Rebecca Lobo (Gold)
2000 	 Kara Wolters (Gold),
	 Geno Auriemma (asst. coach)
2004	 Sue Bird, Swin Cash, Diana Taurasi (Gold)
2008	 Sue Bird, Diana Taurasi (Gold)
2012	 Sue Bird, Swin Cash, Tina Charles, 
	 Asjha Jones, Maya Moore, Diana Taurasi, 
	 Geno Auriemma (head coach) (Gold)
2016	 Sue Bird, Tina Charles, Maya Moore,
	 Breanna Stewart, Diana Taurasi,
	 Geno Auriemma (head coach) (Gold)
2020	 Sue Bird, Tina Charles, Napheesa Collier,
	 Breanna Stewart, Diana Taurasi (Gold)
3x3
2020	 Stefanie Dolson (Gold)

FIBA WORLD CUP
(formerly FIBA World Championship)
1994	 Kara Wolters
1998	 Kara Wolters
2002	 Sue Bird
2006	 Sue Bird, Diana Taurasi
2010	 Sue Bird, Swin Cash, Tina Charles, 
	 Asjha, Jones, Maya Moore, Diana Taurasi, 
	 Geno Auriemma (head coach) (Gold)
2014	 Sue Bird, Tina Charles, Maya Moore,
	 Breanna Stewart, Diana Taurasi,
	 Geno Auriemma (head coach) (Gold)
2018	 Sue Bird, Tina Charles, Breanna Stewart,
	 Diana Taurasi, Morgan Tuck
2022	 Breanna Stewart (Gold)

FIBA AMERICUP
(formerly FIBA Americas Championship)
2007	 Sue Bird, Swin Cash, Diana Taurasi (Gold)
2019	 Tina Charles, Napheesa Collier, 
	 Stefanie Dolson, Olivia Nelson-Ododa, 
	 Katie Lou Samuelson (Gold)

FIBA AMERICAS U18 CHAMPIONSHIPS
1992	 Rebecca Lobo (Silver)
1996	 Stacy Hansmeyer (Silver)
2000	 Ashley Battle, Diana Taurasi,
	 Geno Auriemma (head coach) (Gold)
2004	 Charde Houston (Gold)
2006	 Tina Charles, Maya Moore (Gold)
2010	 Stefanie Dolson, Bria Hartley (Gold)
2012	 Moriah Jefferson, Breanna Stewart,
	 Morgan Tuck (Gold)
2014	 Napheesa Collier (Gold)
2016	 Megan Walker, Evina Westbrook (Gold)
2018	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa, Christyn Williams 	
	 (Gold)
2022	 Ice Brady (Gold)
3x3
2010	 Kiah Stokes (Gold)
2013	 Katie Lou Samuelson (Gold)
2014	 Napheesa Collier, Katie Lou Samuelson (Gold)
2016	 Megan Walker (Gold)
2017	 Christyn Williams (Gold)
2018	 Paige Bueckers (Gold)

FIBA WORLD U19 CHAMPIONSHIPS
1993	 Rebecca Lobo (Gold)
2001	 Jessica Moore, Ann Strother, Diana Taurasi, 	
	 Geno Auriemma (head coach) (Bronze)
2007	 Maya Moore (Gold)
2009	 Kelly Faris (Gold)
2011	 Stefanie Dolson, Bria Hartley,
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis, Breanna Stewart, 
	 Morgan Tuck (Gold)
2013	 Moriah Jefferson, Breanna Stewart,
	 Morgan Tuck (Gold)
2015	 Napheesa Collier, Crystal Dangerfield, 
	 Azurá Stevens (Gold)
2017	 Crystal Dangerfield, Megan Walker, 
	 Christyn Williams (Silver)
2019	 Paige Bueckers (Gold)
2021	 Amari DeBerry, Azzi Fudd (Gold)

FIBA 3X3 U18 WORLD CUP
2021	 Ayanna Patterson (Gold)

FIBA 3X3 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
2012	 Bria Hartley, Ann Strother (Gold)

FIBA U20
2006	 Renee Montgomery (Gold)

WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES
1991	 Kerry Bascom  (Gold)
1995	 Kara Wolters (Silver)
1997	 Kara Wolters (Gold)
2009	 Tina Charles, Tiffany Hayes, 
	 Maya Moore (Gold)
2013	 Bria Hartley, 
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (Gold)

PAN AMERICAN GAMES
2003	 Ann Strother, Barbara Turner (Silver)
2007	 Charde Houston, Mel Thomas (Gold)
2012	 Breanna Stewart (Silver)
2015	 Moriah Jefferson, Breanna Stewart (Silver)
3x3
2019	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa, Christyn Williams 	
	 (Gold)

JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
2001	 Jessica Moore, Diana Taurasi,
	 Geno Auriemma (head coach) (Bronze)
2004	 Charde Houston (Gold)

R. WILLIAM JONES CUP
1994	 Nykesha Sales (Gold)
1995	 Nykesha Sales (Bronze)
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti, Nykesha Sales,
	 Kara Wolters (Gold)
1997	 Paige Sauer (Silver)
2000	 Sue Bird, Shea Ralph, 
	 Kelly Schumacher (Gold)

UCONN AND USA BASKETBALL
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UCONN IN THE WNBA
WNBA MVPS
2009	 Diana Taurasi	 Phoenix Mercury
2012	 Tina Charles	 Connecticut Sun
2014	 Maya Moore	 Minnesota Lynx
2018	 Breanna Stewart	 Seattle Storm

WNBA ALL-STARS
Sue Bird 		  2002, ‘03, ‘05, ‘06, ‘07, ‘09, ‘11, ‘14, ‘15, ‘17, ‘18, ‘21, ‘22
Swin Cash	  	 2003, ‘05, ‘09*, ‘11*
Tina Charles		  2011, ‘12, ‘15, ‘16, ‘17, ‘18, ‘19, ‘21
Napheesa Collier	 2019, ‘21
Stefanie Dolson	 2015, ‘17
Tiffany Hayes		  2017
Asjha Jones		  2007, ‘09
Rebecca Lobo		 ‘99
Renee Montgomery	 2011
Maya Moore		  2011, ‘13, ‘14, ‘15*, ‘17*, ‘18*
Kia Nurse		  2019
Nykesha Sales	 1999, ‘00, ‘01, ‘02, ‘03, ‘04, ‘05, ‘06
Breanna Stewart	 2017, ‘18, ‘21, ‘22
Diana Taurasi		  2005, ‘06, ‘07, ‘09, ‘11, ‘13, ‘14, ‘17, ‘18, ‘21
*-All-Star game MVP

WNBA CHAMPIONS
1999	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 Houston Comets
	 Kara Wolters	
2000	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 Houston Comets
2003	 Swin Cash	 Detroit Shock
2004	 Sue Bird	 Seattle Storm
2006	 Swin Cash	 Detroit Shock
2007	 Kelly Schumacher	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Diana Taurasi
2008	 Kelly Schumacher	 Detroit Shock
2009	 Ketia Swanier	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Diana Taurasi*
2010	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 Seattle Storm
	 Sue Bird
	 Swin Cash
2011	 Charde Houston	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Maya Moore
2013	 Maya Moore*	 Minnesota Lynx
2014	 Diana Taurasi*	 Phoenix Mercury
2015	 Kalana Greene	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Asjha Jones
	 Renee Montgomery
	 Maya Moore
2017	 Renee Montgomery	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Maya Moore
2018	 Sue Bird	 Seattle Storm
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis	
	 Breanna Stewart*
2020	 Sue Bird	 Seattle Storm
	 Breanna Stewart*	
	 Morgan Tuck
2021	 Stefanie Dolson	 Chicago Sky
	 Azurá Stevens
2022	 Kiah Stokes	 Las Vegas Aces
*-WNBA Finals MVP

WNBA ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
2004	 Diana Taurasi	 Phoenix Mercury
2010	 Tina Charles	 Connecticut Sun
2011	 Maya Moore	 Minnesota Lynx
2016	 Breanna Stewart	 Seattle Storm
2019	 Napheesa Collier	 Minnesota Lynx
2020	 Crystal Dangerfield	 Minnesota Lynx

WNBA SIXTH WOMAN OF THE YEAR
2012	 Renee Montgomery	 Connecticut Sun

ALL-WNBA TEAMS
1997	 Rebecca Lobo (Second)	 New York Liberty
2002	 Sue Bird (First)	 Seattle Storm
2003	 Sue Bird (First)	 Seattle Storm
	 Swin Cash (Second)	 Detroit Shock
2004	 Sue Bird (First)	 Seattle Storm
	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Nykesha Sales (Second)	 Connecticut Sun
	 Swin Cash (Second)	 Detroit Shock
2005	 Sue Bird (First)	 Seattle Storm
	 Diana Taurasi (Second)	 Phoenix Mercury
2006	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
2007	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
2008	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Sue Bird (Second)	 Seattle Storm
	 Asjha Jones (Second)	 Connecticut Sun
2009	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
2010	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Sue Bird (Second)	 Seattle Storm
	 Tina Charles (Second)	 Connecticut Sun
2011	 Tina Charles (First)	 Connecticut Sun
	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Sue Bird (Second)	 Seattle Storm
2012	 Tina Charles (First)	 Connecticut Sun
	 Maya Moore (Second)	 Minnesota Lynx
2011	 Maya Moore (First)	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Sue Bird (Second)	 Seattle Storm
2012	 Tina Charles (First)	 Connecticut Sun
	 Maya Moore (Second)	 Minnesota Lynx
2013	 Maya Moore (First)	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Tina Charles (Second)	 Connecticut Sun
2014	 Maya Moore (First)	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Tina Charles (Second)	 Connecticut Sun
2015	 Tina Charles (First)	 Connecticut Sun
	 Maya Moore (First)	 Minnesota Lynx
2016	 Sue Bird (First)	 Seattle Storm
	 Tina Charles (First)	 Connecticut Sun
	 Maya Moore (First)	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Breanna Stewart (Second)	 Seattle Storm
	 Diana Taurasi (Second)	 Phoenix Mercury
2017	 Tina Charles (First)	 Connecticut Sun
	 Maya Moore (First)	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Diana Taurasi (Second)	 Phoenix Mercury
2018	 Tiffany Hayes (First)	 Atlanta Dream
	 Breanna Stewart (First)	 Seattle Storm
	 Diana Taurasi (First)	 Phoenix Mercury
	 Maya Moore (Second)	 Minnesota Lynx
2020	 Breanna Stewart (First)	 Seattle Storm
	 Napheesa Collier (Second)	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Diana Taurasi (Second)	 Phoenix Mercury
2021	 Breanna Stewart (First)	 Seattle Storm
	 Tina Charles (Second)	 Washington Mystics
2022	 Breanna Stewart (First)	 Seattle Storm

ALL-ROOKIE TEAM
Established in 2005
2009	 Renee Montgomery	 Minnesota Lynx
2010	 Tina Charles	 Connecticut Sun
2011	 Maya Moore	 Minnesota Lynx
2012	 Tiffany Hayes	 Atlanta Dream
2014	 Bria Hartley	 Washington Mystics
2015	 Kiah Stokes	 New York Liberty
2016	 Breanna Stewart	 Seattle Storm
2018	 Azurá Stevens	 Dallas Wings
2019	 Napheesa Collier	 Minnesota Lynx
2020	 Crystal Dangerfield	 Minnesota Lynx
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DRAFT PICKS
COLLEGE DRAFT
Year	 Player	 Overall Pick / Round	 Team
1998	 Rita Williams	 12th / 2nd	 Washington Mystics
1999	 Kara Wolters	 36th / 3rd	 Houston Comets
	 Jennifer Rizzotti	 48th / 4th	 Houston Comets
2000	 Paige Sauer	 31st / 2nd	 Los Angeles Sparks
2001	 Svetlana Abrosimova	 7th / 1st	 Minnesota Lynx
	 Kelly Schumacher	 14th / 1st	 Indiana Fever
	 Shea Ralph	 40th / 3rd	 Utah Starzz
2002	 Sue Bird	 1st / 1st	 Seattle Storm
	 Swin Cash	 2nd / 1st	 Detroit Shock
	 Asjha Jones	 4th / 1st	 Washington Mystics
	 Tamika Williams	 6th / 1st	 Minnesota Lynx
2004	 Diana Taurasi	 1st / 1st	 Phoenix Mercury
2005	 Jessica Moore	 24th / 2nd	 Charlotte Sting
	 Ashley Battle	 25th / 2nd	 Seattle Storm
2006	 Barbara Turner	 11th / 2nd	 Seattle Storm
	 Ann Strother	 15th / 2nd	 Houston Comets
	 Willnett Crockett	 22nd / 2nd	 Los Angeles Sparks
2008	 Ketia Swanier	 12th / 1st	 Connecticut Sun
	 Charde Houston	 30th / 3rd	 Minnesota Lynx
2009	 Renee Montgomery	 4th / 1st	 Minnesota Lynx
2010	 Tina Charles	 1st / 1st	 Connecticut Sun
	 Kalana Greene	 13th / 2nd	 New York Liberty
2011	 Maya Moore	 1st / 1st	 Minnesota Lynx
2012	 Tiffany Hayes	 14th / 2nd	 Atlanta Dream
2013	 Kelly Faris	 11th / 1st	 Connecticut Sun
2014	 Stefanie Dolson	 6th / 1st	 Washington Mystics
	 Bria Hartley	 7th / 1st	 Seattle Storm
2015	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis	 3rd / 1st	 Seattle Storm
	 Kiah Stokes	 11th / 1st	 New York Liberty
2016	 Breanna Stewart	 1st / 1st	 Seattle Storm
	 Moriah Jefferson	 2nd / 1st	 San Antonio Stars
	 Morgan Tuck	 3rd / 1st	 Connecticut Sun

SVETLANA ABROSIMOVA
Minnesota 	 2001-07
Connecticut 	 2008
Seattle 	 2010, ‘12

ASHLEY BATTLE
New York 	 2005-09

SUE BIRD
Seattle	  2002-22

SWIN CASH
Detroit 	 2002-07
Seattle	  2008-11
Chicago 	 2012-13
Atlanta 	 2014
New York 	 2014-16

TINA CHARLES
New York 	 2010-19
Washington 	 2020-21
Phoenix	 2022
Seattle	 2022

SANIYA CHONG
Dallas 	 2017-18

NAPHEESA COLLIER
Minnesota 	 2019-pres.
WILLNETT CROCKETT
Phoenix 	 2008

CRYSTAL DANGERFIELD
Minnesota 	 2020-21
Indiana	 2022
New York	 2022

STEFANIE DOLSON
Washington 	 2014-16
Chicago 	 2017-21
New York	 2022-pres.
KELLY FARIS
Connecticut	  2013-16

KALANA GREENE
New York 	 2010
Connecticut 	 2011-13
Washington 	 2014
San Antonio	  2015
Minnesota 	 2015

UCONN IN THE WNBA

BRIA HARTLEY
Washington 	 2014-16
Chicago	  2017-19
Phoenix	  2020-21
Indiana	 2022
Connecticut	 2022

TIFFANY HAYES
Atlanta 	 2012-pres.
CHARDE HOUSTON
Minnesota 	 2008-15
New York 	 2015-16

MORIAH JEFFERSON
San Antonio/Las Vegas 	 2016-19
Dallas 	 2019-22
Minnesota	 2022-pres.
ASJHA JONES
Washington 	 2002-03
Connecticut 	 2004-12
Minnesota 	 2015

REBECCA LOBO
New York 	 1997-01
Houston 	 2002
Connecticut	  2003

RENEE MONTGOMERY
Minnesota 	 2009
Connecticut	  2010-14
Seattle 	 2015
Minnesota 	 2015-17
Atlanta 	 2018-19

JESSICA MOORE
Charlotte 	 2005
Los Angeles 	 2005-08
Indiana 	 2009-10
Connecticut 	 2011
Atlanta 	 2012
Connecticut 	 2012
Washington 	 2013

MAYA MOORE
Minnesota 	 2011-19

KALEENA MOSQUEDA-LEWIS
Seattle 	 2015-19
Connecticut 	 2020

OLIVIA NELSON-ODODA
Los Angeles	 2022-pres.
KIA NURSE
New York 	 2018-20
Phoenix	 2021-pres.

JENNIFER RIZZOTTI
Houston 	 1999-00
Cleveland 	 2001-03

NYKESHA SALES
Connecticut 	 1999-07

KATIE LOU SAMUELSON
Chicago 	 2019
Dallas 	 2020
Seattle 	 2021
Los Angeles	 2022
PAIGE SAUER
Los Angeles 	 2000
Cleveland 	 2001-02

KELLY SCHUMACHER
Indiana 	 2001-05
New York 	 2006
Phoenix 	 2007
Detroit 	 2008-09

AZURÁ STEVENS
Dallas 	 2018-19
Chicago 	 2020-pres.
KIAH STOKES
New York	  2015-20
Las Vegas 	 2021-pres.
ANN STROTHER
Phoenix 	 2006
Indiana 	 2007
Atlanta 	 2008

BREANNA STEWART
Seattle 	 2016-pres.
KETIA SWANIER
Connecticut 	 2008
Phoenix 	 2009-11
Atlanta 	 2012

DIANA TAURASI
Phoenix 	 2004-pres.
MORGAN TUCK
Connecticut 	 2016-19
Seattle 	 2020

BARBARA TURNER
Seattle 	 2006
Houston 	 2007
Connecticut 	 2008

MEGAN WALKER
New York	  2020
Phoenix	 2021
Atlanta	 2022

EVINA WESTBROOK
Minnesota	 2022
Washington	 2022

GABBY WILLIAMS
Chicago 	 2018-20
Seattle	 2022
RITA WILLIAMS
Washington 	 1998-99
Indiana 	 2000-02
Houston	  2002
Seattle 	 2003

TAMIKA WILLIAMS
Minnesota 	 2002-07
Connecticut 	 2008

KARA WOLTERS
Houston 	 1999
Indiana 	 2000
Sacramento 	 2001-02

ALL-TIME ROSTERS

Year	 Player	 Overall Pick / Round	 Team
2017	 Saniya Chong	 26th / 2nd	 Dallas Wings
2018	 Gabby Williams	 4th / 1st	 Chicago Sky
	 Azurá Stevens	 6th / 1st	 Dallas Wings
	 Kia Nurse	 10th / 1st	 New York Liberty
2019	 Katie Lou Samuelson	 4th / 1st	 Chicago Sky
	 Napheesa Collier	 6th / 1st	 Minnesota Lynx
2020	 Megan Walker	 9th / 1st	 New York Liberty
	 Crystal Dangerfield	 16th / 2nd	 Minnesota Lynx
2022	 Christyn Williams	 14th / 2nd	 Washington Mystics
	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa	 19th / 2nd	 Los Angeles Sparks
	 Evina Westbrook	 21st / 2nd	 Seattle Storm

EXPANSION DRAFT
Year	 Player	 Pick	 Team
2000	 Rita Williams	 16	 Indiana Fever
	 Kara Wolters	 17	 Indiana Fever

INITIAL PLAYER ALLOCATION
Year	 Player	 Pick	 Team
1997	 Rebecca Lobo	 9th	 New York Liberty
1999	 Nykesha Sales	 2nd	 Orlando Miracle
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CONFERENCE 
HISTORY & HONORS

PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1988-89	 Kerry Bascom
1989-90	 Kerry Bascom
1990-91	 Kerry Bascom
1993-94	 Rebecca Lobo
1994-95	 Rebecca Lobo
1995-96	 Jennifer Rizzotti
1996-97	 Kara Wolters
1997-98	 Nykesha Sales
1998-99	 Svetlana Abrosimova
1999-00	 Shea Ralph
2001-02	 Sue Bird
2002-03	 Diana Taurasi
2003-04	 Diana Taurasi
2007-08	 Maya Moore
2008-09	 Maya Moore
2009-10	 Tina Charles
2010-11	 Maya Moore
2013-14	 Breanna Stewart
2014-15	 Breanna Stewart
2015-16	 Breanna Stewart
2016-17	 Napheesa Collier
	 Katie Lou Samuelson
2017-18	 Katie Lou Samuelson
2018-19	 Napheesa Collier
2019-20	 Megan Walker
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1996-97	 Nykesha Sales
1997-98	 Nykesha Sales
2002-03	 Ashley Battle
2012-13	 Kelly Faris
2013-14	 Stefanie Dolson
2014-15	 Kiah Stokes
2015-16	 Moriah Jefferson
2016-17	 Gabby Williams
2017-18	 Kia Nurse
2018-19	 Napheesa Collier
2020-21	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa
2021-22	 Nika Mühl

SIXTH PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2007-08	 Ketia Swanier
211-012	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2014-15	 Gabby Williams
2017-18	 Azurá Stevens
2020-21	 Aaliyah Edwards

MOST IMPROVED PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2005-06	 Mel Thomas
2012-13	 Kelly Faris
2014-15	 Moriah Jefferson

NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR
2017-18	 Azurá Stevens

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
1986-87	 Kris Lamb
1987-88	 Laura Lishness
1991-92	 Rebecca Lobo
1992-93	 Jennifer Rizzotti
1994-95	 Nykesha Sales
1996-97	 Shea Ralph
1998-99	 Tamika Williams

CONFERENCE INDIVIDUAL HONORS
2005-06	 Renee Montgomery
2006-07	 Tina Charles
2007-08	 Maya Moore
2010-11	 Bria Hartley
2011-12	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2014-15	 Kia Nurse
2018-19	 Christyn Williams
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
2008-09	 Renee Montgomery
2013-14	 Stefanie Dolson
2015-16	 Morgan Tuck

COACH OF THE YEAR
1988-89	 Geno Auriemma
1994-95	 Geno Auriemma
1996-97	 Geno Auriemma
1999-00	 Geno Auriemma
2001-02	 Geno Auriemma
2002-03	 Geno Auriemma
2007-08	 Geno Auriemma
2008-09	 Geno Auriemma
2009-10	 Geno Auriemma
2010-11	 Geno Auriemma
2013-14	 Geno Auriemma
2014-15	 Geno Auriemma
2015-16	 Geno Auriemma
2016-17	 Geno Auriemma
2018-19	 Geno Auriemma
2019-20	 Geno Auriemma
2020-21	 Geno Auriemma

ALL-CONFERENCE FIRST TEAM
1985-86	 Peggy Walsh
1986-87	 Renee Najarian
1987-88	 Renee Najarian
1988-89	 Kerry Bascom
1989-90	 Kerry Bascom
1990-91	 Kerry Bascom, Laura Lishness
1991-92	 Wendy Davis
1992-93	 Rebecca Lobo
1993-94	 Rebecca Lobo
1994-95	 Rebecca Lobo, Jennifer Rizzotti
1995-96	 Jennifer Rizzotti, Kara Wolters
1996-97	 Nykesha Sales, Kara Wolters
1997-98	 Nykesha Sales
1998-99	 Svetlana Abrosimova
1999-00	 Svetlana Abrosimova, Sue Bird
2000-01	 Svetlana Abrosimova, Sue Bird
2001-02	 Sue Bird, Swin Cash, 
	 Asjha Jones, Diana Taurasi
2002-03	 Diana Taurasi
2003-04	 Diana Taurasi
2004-05	 Ann Strother
2005-06	 Ann Strother
2006-07	 Renee Montgomery
2007-08	 Renee Montgomery, Maya Moore
2008-09	 Tina Charles, 
	 Renee Montgomery, Maya Moore
2009-10	 Tina Charles, Maya Moore
2010-11	 Tiffany Hayes, Maya Moore
2011-12	 Bria Hartley, Tiffany Hayes
2012-13	 Stefanie Dolson, Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2013-14	 Stefanie Dolson, Bria Hartley, 

	 Moriah Jefferson, Breanna Stewart
2014-15	Moriah Jefferson, Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis, 	
	 Breanna Stewart, Morgan Tuck
2015-16	 Moriah Jefferson, 
	 Breanna Stewart, Morgan Tuck
2016-17	 Napheesa Collier, 
	 Katie Lou Samuelson, Gabby Williams
2017-18	 Napheesa Collier, Katie Lou Samuelson, 
	 Kia Nurse, Gabby Williams
2018-19	 Napheesa Collier, 
	 Crystal Dangerfield, Katie Lou Samuelson
2019-20	 Crystal Dangerfield, 
	 Megan Walker, Christyn Williams 
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers, Christyn Williams
2021-22	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa, Christyn Williams

ALL-CONFERENCE SECOND TEAM
1984-85	 Leigh Curl
1988-89	 Kris Lamb
1989-90	 Laura Lishness
1993-94	 Jamelle Elliott, Jennifer Rizzotti
1994-95	 Jamelle Elliott, Kara Wolters
1995-96	 Nykesha Sales
1996-97	 Carla Berube
1997-98	 Svetlana Abrosimova, Rita Williams
1998-99	 Shea Ralph
1999-00	 Sue Bird
2000-01	 Swin Cash, Shea Ralph
2003-04	 Barbara Turner
2005-06	 Barbara Turner
2006-07	Tina Charles, Kalana Greene, Charde Houston
2010-11	 Bria Hartley
2011-12	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2012-13	 Kelly Faris
2013-14	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis, Kiah Stokes
2014-15	 Kiah Stokes
2016-17	 Saniya Chong, Kia Nurse
2017-18	 Azurá Stevens
2019-20	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa
2020-21	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa
2021-22	 Caroline Ducharme

ALL-CONFERENCE THIRD TEAM
1989-90	 Kris Lamb
1990-91	 Wendy Davis
	 Meghan Pattyson
1991-92	 Meghan Pattyson
1997-98	 Paige Sauer
1999-00	 Swin Cash
	 Tamika Williams
2000-01	 Tamika Williams
2001-02	 Tamika Williams
2002-03	 Ann Strother
2003-04	 Ann Strother
2004-05	 Charde Houston
2014-15	 Kia Nurse
2015-16	 Kia Nurse
2017-18	 Crystal Dangerfield
2018-19	 Megan Walker

ALL-CONFERENCE HONORABLE MENTION
2004-05	 Jessica Moore
	 Barbara Turner
2005-06	 Charde Houston
	 Mel Thomas
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2007-08	 Ketia Swanier
2010-11	 Kelly Faris
2011-12	 Stefanie Dolson
2012-13	 Bria Hartley
	 Mel Thomas

ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
1986-87	 Kris Lamb, Heidi Robbins
1987-88	 Kerry Bascom, Laura Lishness
1988-89	 Meghan Pattyson
1989-90	 Kathy Ferrier
1991-92	 Rebecca Lobo
1992-93	 Jamelle Elliott, Jennifer Rizzotti
1993-94	 Carla Berube, Kara Wolters
1994-95	 Nykesha Sales
1996-97	 Shea Ralph
1997-98	 Svetlana Abrosimova
1998-99	 Asjha Jones, Tamika Williams
1999-00	 Kennitra Johnson
2000-01	 Diana Taurasi
2002-03	 Ann Strother, Barbara Turner
2003-04	 Liz Sherwood
2004-05	 Charde Houston
2005-06	 Renee Montgomery
2006-07	 Tina Charles, Kaili McLaren
2007-08	 Maya Moore
2008-09	 Tiffany Hayes
2010-11	 Stefanie Dolson, Bria Hartley
2012-13	 Moriah Jefferson, Breanna Stewart
2013-14	 Saniya Chong
2014-15	 Kia Nurse, Gabby Williams
2015-16	 Napheesa Collier, Katie Lou Samuelson
2016-17	 Crystal Dangerfield
2018-19	 Christyn Williams
2019-20	 Anna Makurat
2020-21	 Paige Bueckers, Aaliyah Edwards
2021-22	 Caroline Ducharme, Azzi Fudd

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 
ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
1989	 Kerry Bascom*
	 Kris Lamb
1990	 Kerry Bascom
	 Laura Lishness
1991	 Kerry Bascom
	 Meghan Pattyson*
1992	 Kathy Ferrier
	 Pam Webber
1993	 Rebecca Lobo
1994	 Jamelle Elliott
	 Rebecca Lobo*
	 Kara Wolters
1995	 Rebecca Lobo
	 Nykesha Sales
	 Kara Wolters*
1996	 Jennifer Rizzotti
	 Nykesha Sales
	 Kara Wolters*
1997	 Carla Berube
	 Nykesha Sales*
	 Kara Wolters
1998	 Svetlana Abrosimova 
	 Amy Duran
	 Rita Williams*
1999	 Svetlana Abrosimova
	 Swin Cash
	 Asjha Jones
	 Shea Ralph*
2000	 Svetlana Abrosimova 
	 Swin Cash,
	 amika Williams*
2001	 Asjha Jones
	 Shea Ralph
	 Diana Taurasi*
2002	 Sue Bird
	 Swin Cash,
	 Asjha Jones*
	 Diana Taurasi
	 Tamika Williams
2003	 Jessica Moore
	 Diana Taurasi
2005	 Jessica Moore
	 Ann Strother
	 Barbara Turner*
2006	 Renee Montgomery
	 Ann Strother*
	 Barbara Turner
2007	 Charde Houston
	 Kalana Greene
	 Renee Montgomery
2008	 Tina Charles
	 Charde Houston*
	 Renee Montgomery
2009	 Tina Charles
	 Kalana Greene
	 Maya Moore*
2010	 Tina Charles
	 Kalana Greene*
	 Maya Moore

2011	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Bria Hartley
	 Maya Moore*

2012	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Bria Hartley,
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis*
2013	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Breanna Stewart
2014	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Bria Hartley,
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
	 Breanna Stewart*
2015	 Moriah Jefferson, 
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis*
	 Breanna Stewart
2016	 Moriah Jefferson
	 Katie Lou Samuelson
	 Breanna Stewart*
	 Morgan Tuck
2017	 Napheesa Collier
	 Katie Lou Samuelson*
	 Gabby Williams
2018	 Crystal Dangerfield
	 Katie Lou Samuelson
	 Azurá Stevens*
	 Gabby Williams
2019	 Napheesa Collier*
	 Crystal Dangerfield
	 Megan Walker
	 Christyn Williams
2020	 Crystal Dangerfield
	 Aubrey Griffin
	 Megan Walker*
	 Christyn Williams
2021	 Paige Bueckers*
	 Olivia Nelson-Ododa
	 Christyn Williams 
2022	 Christyn Williams*
	 Aaliyah Edwards
	 Evina Westbrook
*-Most Outstanding Player

CONFERENCE INDIVIDUAL HONORS
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1983 | BIG EAST
Providence, R.I.
First Round: Boston College 69, UConn 57

1984 | BIG EAST
Queens, N.Y.
First Round: UConn 52, Boston College 51
Quarterfinals: Pitt 60, UConn 57

1985 | BIG EAST
Syracuse, N.Y.
First Round: Seton Hall 87, UConn 73 (OT)

1986 | BIG EAST
Chestnut Hill, Mass.
First Round: Villanova 68, UConn 47

1987 | BIG EAST
Villanova, Pa.
First Round: St. John’s 68, UConn 58

1988 | BIG EAST
Pittsburgh, Pa.
First Round: Boston College 71, UConn 56

1989 | BIG EAST
South Orange, N.J.
First Round: UConn 85, Georgetown 73
Semifinals: UConn 72, Boston College 45
Finals: UConn 82, Providence 65

1990 | BIG EAST
Storrs, Conn.
First Round: UConn 71, St. John’s 58
Semifinals: UConn 72, Boston College 51
Finals: Providence 82, UConn 61

1991 | BIG EAST
Washington, D.C.
First Round: UConn 64, Villanova 47
Semifinals: UConn 69, Seton Hall 54
Finals: UConn 79, Providence 74

1992 | BIG EAST
Storrs, Conn.
First Round: UConn 86, Pitt 50
Semifinals: UConn 82, Georgetown 64
Finals: Miami 56, UConn 47

1993 | BIG EAST
Providence, R.I.
First Round: UConn 56, Seton Hall 54 (OT)
Semifinals: Providence 87, UConn 73

1994 | BIG EAST
Storrs, Conn.
First Round: UConn 69, St. John’s 45
Semifinals: UConn 92, Providence 56
Finals: UConn 77, Seton Hall 51

1995 | BIG EAST
South Orange, N.J.
First Round: UConn 92, Providence 63
Semifinals: UConn 95, Pitt 63
Finals: UConn 85, Seton Hall 49

1996 | BIG EAST
Storrs, Conn.
First Round: UConn 93, Rutgers 64
Semifinals: UConn 83, Pitt 51
Finals: UConn 71, Notre Dame 54

1997 | BIG EAST
Storrs, Conn.
First Round: UConn 63, Villanova 45
Semifinals: UConn 98, Miami 71
Finals: UConn 86, Notre Dame 77

1998 | BIG EAST
Piscataway, N.J.
First Round: UConn 84, West Virginia 82
Semifinals: UConn 73, Notre Dame 53
Finals: UConn 67, Rutgers 58

1999 | BIG EAST
Piscataway, N.J.
First Round: UConn 82, St. John’s 58
Semifinals: UConn 77, Georgetown 42
Finals: UConn 96, Notre Dame 75

2000 | BIG EAST
Storrs, Conn.
First Round: UConn 85, St. John’s 41
Semifinals: UConn 79, Boston College 54
Finals: UConn 79, Rutgers 59

2001 | BIG EAST
Storrs, Conn.
First Round: UConn 96, Boston College 53
Semifinals: UConn 94, Rutgers 66
Finals: UConn 78, Notre Dame 76

2002 | BIG EAST
Piscataway, N.J.
First Round: UConn 78, Seton Hall 48
Semifinals: UConn 83, Villanova 39
Finals: UConn 96, Boston College 54

2003 | BIG EAST
Piscataway, N.J.
First Round: UConn 70, Seton Hall 47
Semifinals: UConn 71, Virginia Tech 54
Finals: Villanova 52, UConn 48

2004 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 48, Virginia Tech 34
Semifinals: Boston College 73, UConn 70

2005 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 82, Syracuse 56
Semifinals: UConn 67, Notre Dame 54
Finals: UConn 67, Rutgers 51

2006 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 71, Notre Dame 60
Semifinals: UConn 69, DePaul 57
Finals: UConn 50, West Virginia 44

2007 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 74, South Florida 54
Semifinals: UConn 76, Louisville 50
Finals: Rutgers 55, UConn 47

2008 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 86, DePaul 67
Semifinals: UConn 74, Pitt 47
Finals: UConn 65, Louisville 59

2009 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 79, South Florida 42
Semifinals: UConn 72, Pitt 42
Finals: UConn 75, Louisville 36
2010 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 77, Syracuse 41
Semifinals: UConn 59, Notre Dame 44
Finals: UConn 60, West Virginia 32

2011 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 59, Georgetown 43
Semifinals: UConn 75, Rutgers 51
Finals: UConn 73, Notre Dame 64

2012 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 49, Rutgers 34
Semifinals: UConn 74, St. John’s 43
Finals: UConn 63, Notre Dame 54

2013 | BIG EAST
Hartford, Conn.
First Round: UConn 94, DePaul 61
Semifinals: UConn 64, Syracuse 51
Finals: Notre Dame 61, UConn 59

2014 | AMERICAN
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 72, Cincinnati 42
Semifinals: UConn 83, Rutgers 57
Finals: UConn 72, Louisville 52

2015 | AMERICAN
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 93, Cincinnati 34
Semifinals: UConn 106, East Carolina 56
Finals: UConn 84, USF 70

2016 | AMERICAN
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 92, East Carolina 51
Semifinals: UConn 82, Tulane 35
Finals: UConn 77, USF 51

2017 | AMERICAN
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 105, Tulsa 57
Semifinals: UConn 78, UCF 56
Finals: UConn 100, USF 44

2018 | AMERICAN
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 82, Tulane 56
Semifinals: UConn 75, Cincinnati 21
Finals: UConn 70, USF 54

2019 | AMERICAN
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 92, ECU 65
Semifinals: UConn 79, USF 38
Finals: UConn 87, Cincinnati 53

2020 | AMERICAN
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 94, Temple 61
Semifinals: UConn 79, USF 38
Finals: UConn 87, Cincinnati 53

2021 | BIG EAST
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 77, St. John’s 41
Semifinals: UConn 84, Villanova 39
Finals: UConn 73, Marquette 39

2022 | BIG EAST
Uncasville, Conn.
First Round: UConn 84, Georgetown 38
Semifinals: UConn 81, Marquette 51
Finals: UConn 70, Villanova 40

CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT ALL-TIME RESULTS
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NCAA TEAM RECORDS

MOST POINTS IN A GAME
UConn: 140 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)
Opponent: 91, Tennessee (3/24/97)

MOST POINTS IN A HALF
UConn: 94 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)

MOST POINTS IN A QUARTER
UConn: 55 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)

FEWEST POINTS IN A GAME
UConn: 47 vs. Vanderbilt (3/21/92)
Opponent: 26, Kansas State (3/17/12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
UConn: .710 (44-62) vs. Hampton (3/17/00)
Opponent: .519 (27-52), Notre Dame (4/3/11)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
UConn: 15 vs. Towson (3/22/19)
Opponent: 10, UW Green Bay (3/20/07)

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
UConn: 1.000 (3-3) vs. Illinois (3/22/97)
Opponent: .723 (8-11), Notre Dame (3/30/01)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
UConn: .917 (22-24), vs. Prairie View A&M (3/17/12)
Opponent: .944 (17-18), Toledo (3/16/91)

MOST REBOUNDS
UConn: 69 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)
Opponent: 57, Duke (3/28/06)

MOST ASSISTS
UConn: 38 vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)
Opponent: 22, Stanford (4/1/95)

MOST STEALS
UConn: 21 vs. Oklahoma (3/25/00)
Opponent: 13, North Carolina (3/26/94)

MOST BLOCKS
UConn: 12 vs. Long Island (3/17/01)
	 12 vs. Louisville (4/9/13)

MARGIN OF VICTORY
UConn: 88 (140-52) vs. Saint Francis (3/17/18)
Opponent: 28 (75-47), Vanderbilt (3/21/92)

POINTS IN A GAME
UConn: 39, Kerry Bascom, vs. Toledo (3/16/91)
Opponent: 30, Tonya Sampson, North Carolina (3/26/94)

POINTS IN A HALF
UConn: 21, Maya Moore, vs. Baylor (4/4/10)

FIELD GOALS MADE
UConn: 14, Maya Moore, vs. Baylor (4/4/10)
	 14, Maya Moore, vs. Notre Dame (4/3/11)
Opponent: 11, Tonya Sampson, North Carolina (3/26/94)
	 11, Natalie Berglin, UW-Green Bay (3/20/07)
	 11, Roneeka Hodges, Florida State (3/22/05)

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
UConn: 30, Maya Moore, vs. Notre Dame (4/3/11)
Opponent: 25, Kim MacMillan, Long Island (3/17/01)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
UConn: 7, Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis, vs. Dayton (3/30/15)
Opponent: 6, Natalie Berglin, UW-Green Bay (3/20/07)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
UConn: 13, Ann Strother, vs. Va. Tech (3/21/06)
	 13, Maya Moore, vs. Notre Dame (4/3/11)
Opponent: 12, Brittany Chambers, Kansas State (3/19/12)
	 12, April Robinson, Duquesne (3/21/16)

FREE THROWS MADE
UConn: 12, Paige Sauer, vs. George Washington (3/15/98)
Opponent: 11, LaNeishea Caufield, Oklahoma (3/25/00)
	 11, Sandora Irvin, TCU (3/23/03)
	 11, Candice Wiggins, Stanford (3/27/05)
	 11, Sherill Baker, Georgia (3/26/06)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
UConn: 14, Paige Sauer, vs. George Washington (3/15/98)
Opponent: 14, LaNeishea Caufield, Oklahoma (3/25/00)

REBOUNDS
UConn: 19, Tina Charles, vs. Louisville (4/7/09)
Opponent: 17, Kayla Pedersen, Stanford (4/6/10)

ASSISTS
UConn: 11, Sue Bird, vs. Old Dominion (3/23/02)
Opponent: 10, Kelly Greenberg, La Salle (3/15/89)

STEALS
UConn: 9, Nykesha Sales, vs. Lehigh (3/15/97)
Opponent: 6, Tonya Sampson, North Carolina (3/26/94)

BLOCKS
UConn: 9, Kelly Schumacher, vs. Tennessee (4/2/00)
Opponent: 8, Allison Bales, Duke (3/28/06)

NCAA INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
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1989 | NO. 8 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First Round | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (9) La Salle 72, (8) UConn 63

1990 | NO. 4 SEED EAST REGIONAL
Second Round | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: Bye
Second Round: (5) Clemson 61, (4) UConn 59

1991 | NO. 3 SEED EAST REGIONAL
Second Round | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: Bye
Second Round: (3) UConn 81, (11) Toledo 80
Regional Rounds | Philadelphia, Pa.
Sweet 16: (3) UConn 82, (2) NC State 71
Elite Eight: (3) UConn 60, (4) Clemson 57
Final Four | New Orleans, La.
Final Four: (1) Virginia 61, (3) UConn 55 

1992 | NO. 6 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First Round | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (6) UConn 83, (11) St. Peter’s 66
Second Round | Nashville, Tenn.
Second Round: (3) Vanderbilt 75, (6) UConn 47

1993 | NO. 6 SEED MIDEAST REGIONAL
First Round | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (11) Louisville 74, (6) UConn 71

1994 | NO. 1 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 79, (16) Brown 60
Second Round: (1) UConn 81, (9) Auburn 59
Regional Rounds | Piscataway, N.J.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 78, (4) Southern Miss. 64
Elite Eight: (3) North Carolina 81, (1) UConn 69

1995 | NO. 1 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 105, (16) Maine 75
Second Round: (1) UConn 91, (8) Virginia Tech 45
Regional Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 87, (4) Alabama 56
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 67, (3) Virginia 63
Final Four | Minneapolis, Minn.
Final Four: (1) UConn 87, (2) Stanford 60
Championship: (1) UConn 70, (1) Tennessee 64

1996 | NO. 1 SEED MIDEAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 94, (16) Howard, 63
Second Round: (1) UConn 88, (9) Michigan State 68
Regional Rounds | Rosemont, Ill.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 72, (12) San Francisco 44
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 67, (3) Vanderbilt 57
Final Four | Charlotte, N.C.
Final Four (1) Tennessee 88, (1) UConn 83 (OT)

1997 | NO. 1 SEED MIDWEST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 103, (16) Lehigh 35
Second Round: (1) UConn 72, (9) Iowa 53
Regional Rounds | Iowa City, Iowa
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 78, (4) Illinois 73
Elite Eight: (3) Tennessee 91, (1) UConn 81

1998 | NO. 2 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (2) UConn 93, (15) Fairfield 52
Second Round: (2) UConn 75, (10) George Washington 67
Regional Rounds | Dayton, Ohio
Sweet 16: (2) UConn 74, (3) Arizona 57
Elite Eight: (4) NC State 60, (2) UConn 52

1999 | NO. 1 SEED MIDEAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 97, (16) Saint Francis (PA) 46
Second Round: (1) UConn 86, (8) Xavier 84
Regional Rounds | Cincinnati, Ohio
Sweet 16: (4) Iowa State 64, (1) UConn 58

2000 | NO. 1 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 116, (16) Hampton 45
Second Round: (1) UConn 83, (9) Clemson 45
Regional Rounds | Richmond, Va.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 102, (5) Oklahoma 80
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 86, (3) LSU (71)
Final Four | Philadelphia, Pa.
Final Four: (1) UConn 89, (2) Penn State 67
Championship (1) UConn 71, (1) Tennessee 52

2001 | NO. 1 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 10, (16) Long Island 29
Second Round: (1) UConn 89, (9) Colorado State 44
Regional Rounds | Pittsburgh, Pa.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 72, (4) NC State 58
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 67, (3) Louisiana Tech 48
Final Four | St. Louis, Mo.
Final Four: (1) Notre Dame 90, (1) UConn 75

2002 | NO. 2 SEED MIDEAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 86, (16) Saint Francis (PA) 37
Second Round: (1) UConn 86, (9) Iowa 48
Regional Rounds | Milwaukee, Wis.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 82, (4) Penn State 64
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 85, (7) Old Dominion 64
Final Four | San Antonio, Texas
Final Four: (1) UConn 79, (1) Tennessee 56
Championship: (1) UConn 82, (1) Oklahoma 70

2003 | NO. 1 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 91, (16) Boston U. 44
Second Round: (1) UConn 81, (9) TCU 66
Regional Rounds | Dayton, Ohio
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 70, (5) Boston College 49
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 73, (2) Purdue 64
Final Four | Atlanta, Ga.
Final Four: (1) UConn 71, (2) Texas 69
Championship: (1) UConn 73, (1) Tennessee 68

2004 | NO. 2 SEED EAST REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
First Round: (2) UConn 91, (15) Penn 55
Second Round (2) UConn 79, (7) Auburn 53
Regional Rounds | Hartford, Conn.
Sweet 16: (2) UConn 63, (11) UC Santa Barbara 56
Elite Eight: (2) UConn 66, (1) Penn State 49
Final Four | New Orleans, La.
Final Four: (2) UConn 67, (7) Minnesota 58
Championship: (2) UConn 70, (1) Tennessee 61

2005 | NO. 3 SEED KANSAS CITY REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (3) UConn 95, (14) Dartmouth 47
Second Round: (3) UConn 70, (6) Florida State 52
Regional Rounds | Kansas City, Mo.
Sweet 16: (2) Stanford 76, (3) UConn 59

2006 | NO. 2 SEED BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | State College, Pa.
First Round: (2) UConn 77, (15) Coppin State 54
Second Round: (2) UConn 79, (7) Virginia Tech 56
Regional Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
Sweet 16: (2) UConn 77, (3) Georgia 75
Elite Eight: (1) Duke 63, (2) UConn 61 (OT)

2007 | NO. 1 SEED FRESNO REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Hartford, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 82, (16) UMBC 33
Second Round: (1) UConn 94, (9) UW-Green Bay 70
Regional Rounds | Fresno, Calif.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 78, (4) NC State 71
Elite Eight: (3) LSU 73, (1) UConn 50

2008 | NO. 1 SEED GREENSBORO REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 89, (16) Cornell 47
Second Round: (1) UConn 89, (8) Texas 55
Regional Rounds | Greensboro, N.C.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 78, (5) Old Dominion 63
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 66, (2) Rutgers 56
Final Four | Tampa, Fla.
Final Four: (2) Stanford 82, (1) UConn 73

2009 | NO. 1 SEED TRENTON REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 104, (16) Vermont 65
Second Round: (1) UConn 87, (8) Florida 59
Regional Rounds | Trenton, N.J.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 77, (4) Cal 53
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 83, (6) Arizona State 64
Final Four | St. Louis, Mo.
Final Four: (1) UConn 83, (2) Stanford 64
Championship: (1) UConn 76, (3) Louisville 54

2010 | NO. 1 SEED DAYTON REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Norfolk, Va.
First Round: (1) UConn95, (16) Southern 39
Second Round: (1) UConn 90, (8) Temple 36
Regional Rounds | Dayton, Ohio
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 74, (4) Iowa State 36
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 90, (3) Florida State 50
Final Four | San Antonio, Texas
Final Four: (1) UConn 70, (4) Baylor 50
Championship: (1) UConn 53, (1) Stanford 47

2011 | NO. 1 SEED PHILADELPHIA REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 97, (16) Hartford 39
Second Round: (1) UConn 64, (9) Purdue 40
Regional Rounds | Philadelphia, Pa.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 68, (5) Georgetown 63
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 75, (2) Duke 40
Final Four | Indianapolis, Ind.
Final Four: (2) Notre Dame 72, (1) UConn 63

2012 | NO. 1 SEED KINGSTON REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 83, (16) Prairie View A&M 47
Second Round: (1) UConn 72, (8) Kansas State 26
Regional Rounds | Kingston, R.I.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 77, (4) Penn State 59
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 80, (2) Kentucky 65
Final Four | Denver, Colo.
Final Four: (1) Notre Dame 83, (1) UConn 75 (OT)

2013 | NO. 1 SEED BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 105, (16) Idaho 37
Second Round: (1) UConn 77, (8) Vanderbilt 44
Regional Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 76, (4) Maryland 50
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 83, (2) Kentucky 53
Final Four | New Orleans, La.
Final Four: (1) UConn 83, (1) Notre Dame 65
Championship: (1) UConn 93, (5) Louisville

2014 | NO. 1 SEED LINCOLN REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 87, (16) Prairie View A&M 44
Second Round: (1) UConn 91, Saint Joseph’s 52
Regional Rounds | Lincoln, Neb.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 70, (12) BYU 51
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 69, (3) Texas A&M 54
Final Four | Nashville, Tenn.
Final Four: (1) UConn 75, (2) Stanford 56
Championship: (1) UConn 79, (1) Notre Dame 58

NCAA TOURNAMENT ALL-TIME RESULTS
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2015 | NO. 1 SEED BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 89, (16) St. Francis (Bkyln.) 33
Second Round: (1) UConn 91, (8) Rutgers 55
Regional Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 105, (5) Texas 54
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 91, (7) Dayton 70
Final Four | Tampa, Fla.
Final Four: (1) UConn 81, (1) Maryland 58
Championship: (1) UConn 63, (1) Notre Dame 53

2016 | NO. 1 SEED BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 101, (16) Robert Morris 49
Second Round: (1) UConn 97, (9) Duquesne 51
Regional Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 98, (5) Mississippi State 38
Elite Eight:(1) UConn 86, (2) Texas 65
Final Four | Indianapolis, Ind.
Final Four: (1) UConn 80, (2) Oregon State 51
Championship: (1) UConn 82, (4) Syracuse 51

2017 | NO. 1 SEED BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 116, (16) Albany 55
Second Round: (1) UConn 94, (8) Syracuse 64
Regional Rounds | Bridgeport, Conn.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 86, (4) UCLA 71
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 90, (10) Oregon 52
Final Four | Dallas, Texas
Final Four: (2) Mississippi State 66, (1) UConn 64 (OT)

2018 | NO. 1 SEED ALBANY REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (1) UConn 140, (16) Saint Francis (PA) 52
Second Round: (1) UConn 71, (9) Quinnipiac 46
Regional Rounds | Albany, N.Y.
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 71, (9) Quinnipiac 46
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 94, (2) South Carolina 65
Final Four | Columbus, Ohio
Final Four: (1) Notre Dame 91, (1) UConn 89 (OT)

2019 | NO. 2 SEED ALBANY REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (2) UConn 140, (15) Towson 61
Second Round: (2) UConn 84, (10) Buffalo 76
Regional Rounds | Albany, N.Y.
Sweet 16: (2) UConn 69, (6) UCLA 61
Elite Eight: (2) UConn 80, (1) Louisville 73
Final Four | Tampa, Fla.
Final Four: (1) Notre Dame 81, (2) UConn 76

2020 | NCAA Tournament cancelled due to COVID-19

2021 | NO. 1 SEED RIVER WALK REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | San Antonio, Texas
First Round: (1) UConn 102, (16) High Point 59
Second Round: (1) UConn 83, (8) Syracuse 47
Regional Rounds | San Antonio, Texas
Sweet 16: (1) UConn 92, (5) Iowa 72
Elite Eight: (1) UConn 69, (2) Baylor 67
Final Four | San Antonio, Texas
Final Four: (3) Arizona 69, (1) UConn 59

2022 | NO. 2 SEED BRIDGEPORT REGIONAL
First & Second Rounds | Storrs, Conn.
First Round: (2) UConn 83, (15) Mercer 38
Second Round: (2) UConn 52, (7) UCF 47
Regional Rounds | Bridegport, Conn.
Sweet 16: (2) UConn 75, (3) Indiana 58
Elite Eight: (2) UConn 91, (1) NC State 87 (2OT)
Final Four | Minneapolis, Minn.
Final Four: (2) UConn 63, (1) Stanford 58
Championship: (1) South Carolina 64, (2) UConn 49

NCAA INDIVIDUAL HONORS
FINAL FOUR ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
1995 (Minneapolis)	 Rebecca Lobo (MOP)
	 Jamelle Elliott
	 Jennifer Rizzotti
	 Kara Wolters
2000 (Philadelphia)	 Shea Ralph (MOP)
	 Svetlana Abrosimova
	 Sue Bird
	 Asjha Jones
2002 (San Antonio)	 Swin Cash (MOP)
	 Sue Bird
	 Asjha Jones
2003 (Atlanta)	 Diana Taurasi (MOP)
	 Ann Strother
2004 (New Orleans)	 Diana Taurasi (MOP)
	 Jessica Moore
	 Ann Strother
2009 (St. Louis)	 Tina Charles (MOP)
	 Maya Moore
	 Renee Montgomery
2010 (San Antonio)	 Maya Moore (MOP)
	 Tina Charles
2013 (New Orleans)	 Breanna Stewart (MOP)
	 Kelly Faris
	 Bria Hartley
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2014 (Nashville)	 Breanna Stewart (MOP)
	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Bria Hartley
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2015 (Tampa)	 Breanna Stewart (MOP)
	 Moriah Jefferson
	 Morgan Tuck
2016 (Indianapolis)	 Breanna Stewart (MOP)
	 Moriah Jefferson
	 Morgan Tuck
2017 (Dallas)	 Gabby Williams
2018 (Columbus)	 Napheesa Collier
2021 (San Antonio)	 Paige Bueckers
2022 (Minneapolis)	 Paige Bueckers

XX
REGIONAL ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
1991 (East)	 Kerry Bascom (MOP)
	 Wendy Davis
	 Laura Lishness
1994 (East)	 Carla Berube
	 Jamelle Elliott
	 Rebecca Lobo
	 Kara Wolters
1995 (East)	 Jennifer Rizzotti (MOP)
	 Rebecca Lobo
	 Kara Wolters
1996 (Mideast)	 Jennifer Rizzotti (MOP)
	 Jamelle Elliott
	 Nykesha Sales
	 Kara Wolters
1997 (Midwest)	 Nykesha Sales
	 Kara Wolters
1998 (East)	 Paige Sauer
1999 (Mideast)	 Tamika Williams
2000 (East)	 Svetlana Abrosimova (MOP)
	 Sue Bird
	 Shea Ralph
2001 (East)	 Diana Taurasi (MOP)
	 Sue Bird
	 Swin Cash
2002 (Mideast)	 Sue Bird (MOP)
	 Asjha Jones
	 Diana Taurasi
	 Tamika Williams
2003 (East)	 Diana Taurasi (MOP)
	 Jessica Moore
	 Barbara Turner
2004 (East)	 Diana Taurasi (MOP)
	 Barbara Turner
2006 (Bridgeport)	 Renee Montgomery
	 Barbara Turner
2007 (Fresno)	 Kalana Greene
	 Renee Montgomery
2008 (Greensboro)	 Maya Moore (MOP)
	 Renee Montgomery
2009 (Trenton)	 Maya Moore (MOP)
	 Tina Charles
	 Renee Montgomery
2010 (Dayton)	 Maya Moore (MOP)
	 Tina Charles
	 Kalana Greene
2011 (Philadelphia)	 Maya Moore (MOP)
	 Lorin Dixon
	 Bria Hartley
2012 (Kingston)	 Tiffany Hayes (MOP)
	 Stefanie Dolson
2013 (Bridgeport)	 Breanna Stewart (MOP)
	 Kelly Faris
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
2014 (Lincoln)	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis (MOP)
	 Stefanie Dolson
	 Bria Hartley
2015 (Albany)	 Breanna Stewart (MOP)
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
	 Morgan Tuck
2016 (Bridgeport)	 Breanna Stewart (MOP)
	 Kaleena Mosqueda-Lewis
	 Morgan Tuck
2017 (Bridgeport)	 Napheesa Collier (MOP)
	 Saniya Chong
	 Gabby Williams
2018 (Albany)	 Gabby Williams (MOP)
	 Crystal Dangerfield
	 Katie Lou Samuelson
2019 (Albany)	 Napheesa Collier (MOP) 
	 Crystal Dangerfield
	 Katie Lou Samuelson
2021 (River Walk)	 Paige Bueckers (MOP)
	 Christyn Williams
2022 (Bridgeport)	 Paige Bueckers (MOP)
	 Azzi Fudd
	 Christyn Williams


